
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Special Accr Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. Purse $54,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). (Includes $6,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.). For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Three
Years Old Weight, 120 Lbs.(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Hear Thunder © (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Star Guitar - Giagiajoe by Wildcat Heir, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

60 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (70-9-10-9)

ISAAC CASTILLO (75-13-10-9) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,620 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,620
14Dec25 FG4 ft 6f¾º :21½¹ :45¹¶ 1:11¼» 2 lMsw 54000 48-60 2 3 7¿ 7¼£ 5» 5¶¸¡ Ortiz J L 120 L 2.60 Dickie T120¶¢ A Hint of Scandel115¹¢ Bad Joke120¹£ improved 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1bg 21/93 6 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:04.3bg 20/20 29 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.3b 27/29 22 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 22/36

2
15-1 White

Parole Drama 37 © (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 No Parole - Mum by Tapit, LA
White, Blue and Red Lightning Bolt, Blue Dots on Sleeves

37 Own: Carl J. Deville, Kyle Deville, Chasey Deville Pomier, Ge
Trn: Kyle Deville (0-0-0-0)

DECLAN CANNON (64-7-8-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,620
2025: 7 0 0 1 $7,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $7,620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,620
19Dec25 FG2 fm p 5Kº½ :22^º :45^¹ 1:02¼º 2 lMsw 54000 39 68-53 4 4 6º 6º¢ 4º 5¶^¢ McMahon C 120 bL 107.30 Dr. My Eyes120¸¢ Thebabeslayer120¨µ Vitruvius120¼¡ gain btwn, flattened 9
29Nov25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¼¸ :50¶¾ 1:23¹¹ 2 lMcl 10000 42 3-32 1 5 8½¢ 6½¡ 6½¡ 5¶^ DelCid V 120 bfL 2.90 Zip Around120¡ Dirty Deal120¶¡ Money Drop120»¢ late interest 9
01Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿» :49¶¹ 1:21¼» 2 lMcl 32000 43 63-25 7 5 4¸ 5¶£ 8¶¸ 10¸¹¢ DelCid V 120 bfL 10.10 Skenes Crews120¸¢ Gomarkgo120¸£ Nate's Focus120¿ contention, retreated 10
11Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¾ :46¼¼ :59¼¿ 2 lMsw 43000 40 29-41 2 8 9½£ 9¿¡ 8¼¡ 7¶^¡ DelCid V 120 bL 9.10 Imperial Cruiser120£ Scar Ship120¸ Mingling Mo115¨µ passed tired ones 9
16Aug25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22»¿ :46½¼ :59¿^ 2 lMsw 34000 46-35 2 3 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4¸¡ 5½¡ Hernandez C J 120 bfL 8.60 Runforjustice120¹ Doc B Raney120¨© Mingling Mo115¡ lacked late response 9
02Aug25 Evd9 ft 5Kº» :23¶¶ :47º¹ 1:06¼¼ 2 lStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 35-47 2 3 8¹£ 8¹£ 8º¢ 8¿¡ Magnon D H 117 bL 32.70 Mor Force120¨µ Mr Mo Money117¡ Seizethedaydude120¹¡ cls,bxd turn, outrun 8
05Jul25 Evd1 ft 4Kº^ :23¹º :47¸¿ :53¾¶ 2 Msw 30000 44-50 4 3 4¹¡ -- 3¹ 3¶¡ Hernandez C J 119 bL 2.30 Here Comes Trump117¶ Caroom's Croupier118¡ Parole Drama119» 4-w, strong finish 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38.3b 18/25 24 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2b 20/26

3
5-2 Blue

Bad Joke 41 © (L)
B.g.3 Practical Joke - Fashioned Gem by Old Fashioned, LA
Black, Orange House and Window Design, White Sleeves

62 Own: Claman Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jeff Claman)
Trn: Tanner Tracy (30-0-3-4)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $5,940 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,940

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,940
14Dec25 FG4 ft 6f¾º :21½¹ :45¹¶ 1:11¼» 2 lMsw 54000 95-78 5 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ McMahon C 120 bL 18.20 Dickie T120¶¢ A Hint of Scandel115¹¢ Bad Joke120¹£ press ins, faltered 7
20Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½º :22^¿ :46¹¹ 1:11¼º 2 lMsw 54000 76-46 9 2 8¸£ 8¼¢ 8¶¶ 8¶½¡ Curtis B 120 fL 10.10 Creole Chrome120º£ Dickie T120¶¢ Wherethehitsare120¨µ trail turn, pass foes 11
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 10/56 13 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 18/35 6 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49bg 13/55 30 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :48.2bg 2/29

4
10-1 Yellow

Seize the Port © (L1)
Ch.g.3 Carpe Diem - Bonita Saleeta by Porto Foricos, LA
White, Orange Chevrons, Orange Sleeves

0.00 Own: Wildcat Racing Stable, LLC (John Carden and Janette
Trn: L. Jay Cuccia (9-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 74/118 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4bg 44/52 3 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.2b 7/13 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 25/32

5
12-1 Green

A G's Charlie © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Alternation - Adrianne G by Indygo Shiner, LA
Green, White 'TG', White Band on Sleeves

42 Own: Thomas Galvin
Trn: Patricia G. West (11-0-1-1)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (66-6-6-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 FG4 ft 6f¾º :21½¹ :45¹¶ 1:11¼» 2 lMsw 54000 68-42 4 6 5¼ 6¼¡ 6¿ 6¸^¡ Hernandez C J 120 bL 13.00 Dickie T120¶¢ A Hint of Scandel115¹¢ Bad Joke120¹£ no impact 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 6/25 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 34/86 24 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 6/18 6 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.4bg 42/55

6
6-1 Black

Dr Hinckley © (L)
B.c.3 Vekoma - Alva by Into Mischief, LA
Green, Green 'M' on White Shamrock,

0.00 Own: Chad M. Call, Selman Shaby, Brian McGinnis and Nor
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (20-3-3-3)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½º :22^¿ :46¹¹ 1:11¼º 2 lMsw 54000 75--- 8 4 9¹ 5¸¢ 11¸^ 11¹¿¡ Concepcion A 120 bL 5.20 Creole Chrome120º£ Dickie T120¶¢ Wherethehitsare120¨µ wpinch st, 5w, retreat 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 17/86 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 17/38 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.3b 18/50 13 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 14/72

7
5-1 Orange

Guitar Guy © (L)
B.g.3 Star Guitar - My Gal Layla by My Pal Charlie, LA
Gold, Teal 'L'

58 Own: Susan K. Love
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (0-0-0-0)

BEN CURTIS (93-16-15-14) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,580 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,580
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,580 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Ded3 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :46»¼ :59½» 2 lMsw 43000 46-58 4 8 7»¢ 6º¡ 5º¢ 4»£ DelCid V 121 bL 4.80 Mo Whiskey122¶¢ Mingling Mo121º¢ Slowdownanmoveover121¨µ wbroke slow, ducked in 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 28/35 a19 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :36.4bg 1/18 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/83 20 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 2/19

8
2-1 Pink

Chariot 56 © (L)
Blk.g.3 Aurelius Maximus - Mabeeitstime by Mr. Mabee, LA
Royal Blue, White Cross Sashes, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

53 Own: Heavenly View Farm, LLC (Gary Speich)
Trn: Shane Wilson (70-9-10-9)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (58-19-8-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $12,895 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,680
Life: 5 0 1 0 $12,895 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $8,670

Track: 2 0 0 0 $6,990
13Dec25 FG8 ft 6f¾¸ :21¾» :45»¸ 1:10¼^ 2 lStk - LaJuvenilB - 125k 50 90-69 7 7 2¡ 7¾¡ 7½¡ 5¿£ Graham J 117 fL 47.00 Our Moneyman122¡ Scar Ship122¡ Creole Chrome122¼£ trailed most 7
20Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½º :22^¿ :46¹¹ 1:11¼º 2 lMsw 54000 51 72-71 4 8 10¹¡ 10¶^ 5»¡ 4¼¢ Graham J 120 fL 22.80 Creole Chrome120º£ Dickie T120¶¢ Wherethehitsare120¨µ wbmpst, ins, 4w, imprvd 11
18Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48»¾ 1:21»^ 2 lMsw 43000 50 18-6 1 2 9½ 9¶^ 9¸¶ 8¹^¢ Thornton T 120 L 3.40 Mr Mo Money120¶ Dr. Dean120¶¢ Unlawful115¾¢ always near back 10
20Sep25 Cby8 gd 6f»¶ :21½¿ :45¸» 1:11¶¸ 2 Alw 30000 62-66 3 5 6¹£ 5º¡ 6¹¢ 4¼¡ BerriosLopez D 122 f 12.50 Summer Winner119º¢ Max Vegas122¶¢ Flatter Me Billy120¶ ins turn,angld,mildly 7
20Aug25 Cby5 ft 5Kº^ :22^¸ :45¿» 1:05»» 2 Msw 23000 39-62 5 7 6»¡ 5» 4¶¢ 2¶¡ Harr K 118 f 5.80 Max Vegas121¶¡ Chariot118«¬ Phantom Express121¶£ wins1/8,bump,game try 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 31/118 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50.1b 36/50 12 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/28 6 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 4/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Hear Thunder will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $125,000. Weight, 122 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 3 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $125,000 (Races Where Entered For $80,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If deemed inadvisable by
management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.) Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 14 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Sav'n Money 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Yaupon - Windhoek by Mineshaft, VA
White, Blue 'FAS' on Silver Diamond, Blue and Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

62 Own: Forge Ahead Stables LLC (Kevin R. Kuta)
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (18-2-2-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (58-19-8-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $22,000
2025: 3 1 1 0 $28,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $28,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Nov25 RP4 fm p 7Kº^ :23»¸ :47¿» 1:31¹½ 2 Alw 39000nw2/L 42 50-73 3 7 8¿¢ 7¼¡ 5»¡ 4»¢ Diaz R 118 12.90 Express Kid118«¬ Truly Unbelievable118¹ Essential Time118¸¢ swung 6w, mild gain 8
13Jul25 LS3 gd p 7K¼^ :23^½ :47½½ 1:31½» 2 Msw 33000 90-58 3 3 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¶¡ 1¨© Cabrera D 120 L 3.50 1110 Sav'n Money120¨© Guitar Man120¡ Awesome Name120¶¢ wins,wait 3/16,surg btw 7
15Jun25 LS4 ft 5f¹» :22¼¸ :46»¿ :58¼º 2 Msw 33000 33-56 6 8 7» 6¹£ 3º¡ 2¿ Cabrera D 119 L 9.80 1105 Stretch119¿ Sav'n Money119¶ Hidden Map119¨© drifted in, 2nd best 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 75/107 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 40/89 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 20/76 31 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.1bg 14/79

2
6-1 White

Tedder 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Omaha Beach - Skipalute by Midnight Lute, KY
Yellow Framed Orange and Purple Quarters, Orange Sleeves

79 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC (Eric P. Gustavson)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (15-5-1-1)

JAMES GRAHAM (65-12-3-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $36,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $36,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
27Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¾º :22^¼ :45¼¸ 1:12¶¿ 2 Msw 54000 68-70 2 5 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¡ Graham J 120 L *1.70 Tedder120¡ Cowboy Roy120¶ Ackley120£ str duel,wnt clr 1/16 7
26Oct25 CD7 ft 6f»^ :22¾¾ :46»¼ 1:10¸¸ 2 Msw 120000 86-88 12 6 4¶¡ 3¶ 3º¡ 5¿¡ Graham J 119 7.57 Stradale119»¡ Stable Hero119£ Mumdoggie119¹ 3w,press,outkk,gave wy 12
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 28/35 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 38/52 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 13/80 8 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.3b 66/168

3
15-1 Blue

Distorted Song 47 (L)
Ch.c.3 Maclean's Music - Piney Point by Curlin, KY
Hunter Green, Black Belt

70 $125,000 Own: Gerald Bruno, Jr., Carl J. Deville, Kyle Deville, and Cha
Trn: Kyle Deville (0-0-0-0)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $27,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $27,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼º :46½¼ 1:00¶¸ 2 Msw 35000 67-68 4 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¢ DelCid V 120 L *.10 Distorted Song120¶¢ Reckless Love120¸¢ Ray Mefasolateedoe117¼£ clear, kept to task 8
01May25 CD2 ft 4K»^ :22¸¸ :46^¸ :52»¿ 2 Msw 120000 78-72 4 4 4¸¡ -- 3¸ 4»¢ Magnon D H 119 23.20 Mercilesanihilator119¶£ Captain Gabe119«¬ Blinging It Back119¹¡ loom 4w1/4,left ld,yld 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Ded 3F wf :38b 6/12 a7 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :36.2b 1/32 22 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 6/35 14 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 14/15

4
6-1 Yellow

Ketchum (L1)
B.g.3 Caravaggio - Elegant Supermodel (GER) by Lope de Vega (IRE), KY
Black, Pink Cross Sashes

71 $125,000 Own: M Bar O, LLC (J. D. Osgood)
Trn: Chris M. Block (16-1-2-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $18,600
2025: 1 1 0 0 $18,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $18,600 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $18,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct25 Haw3 gd p¶^ 5K¿^ :23º^ :47¹¶ 1:05¼º 2 Msw 31000 32-71 4 3 2¶ 1¡ 1º 1º¢ Centeno A 119 b *1.70 Ketchum119º¢ Thiever119¶£ Lieutenant Charm119¸¡ trk2d,bid3/8,drew clr 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 53/93 20 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 20/29 12 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 9/12 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 30/56

5
4-1 Green

Archimedes 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Caravaggio - Partylicious by Fast Anna, KY
Turquoise, Gold Diamond Hoop, Gold Hoops on Sleeves

58 $125,000 Own: Naukabena Farms LLC (Sandeep N. Patel)
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (17-4-2-4)

ISAAC CASTILLO (75-13-10-9) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $66,400
2025: 4 1 1 0 $68,675 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,375
Life: 4 1 1 0 $68,675 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $32,400

Track: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
28Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 5K½^ :21º¶ :44¹^ 1:03¸¾ 2 Msw 54000 54 96-73 4 1 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Castillo I 120 bL 5.30 Archimedes120«¬ Bluegrass Town120» Look No Mo115¡ pace, duel, held 11
19Oct25 Kee9 sys 6fº» :21¾º :46^½ 1:12¸¾ 2 Msw 110000 38 97-43 9 7 5¹ 10»£ 11¾¡ 12¶½¡ Curtis B 119 bf 20.58 Our Moneyman119¨© Trouble Calling119¶ Associated119£ 4p btw, faded 5p1/4 12
07Sep25 KD7 fm p 6K¹» :21¾¸ :44¿¾ 1:14¼º 2 Msw 170000 115-68 8 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ 2» Santana, Jr. R 119 b 33.25 Vintur119» Archimedes119¶£ High Honors119«¬ off rail, second best 11
05Jul25 Evd1 ft 4Kº^ :23¹º :47¸¿ :53¾¶ 2 Msw 30000 41-34 1 5 5º¡ -- 5º¡ 5½ Arana K 115» bL *1.50 Here Comes Trump117¶ Caroom's Croupier118¡ Parole Drama119» wbump, steady, even 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 36/118 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 50/88 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 19/83 8 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 20/70

6
8-1 Black

Bridge Classic 56 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Tapiture - More for Jill by More Than Ready, FL
Royal Blue and Red Halves, Royal Blue and Red Halved Sleeves

59 Own: Glockenburg, LLC (Vladimir Kazakov)
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (18-5-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (117-20-16-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 1 $26,390 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 1 $26,390 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep25 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :23^¹ :46¶¿ :57¾» 2 Msw 29000 56-76 1 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ Gonzalez S 120 b *1.20 Bridge Classic120¡ Union Cait120»¡ Fight the Power120¸¡ broke sharp,stout driv 6
28Aug25 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :22¾¿ :46ºº :59¹¹ 2 Msw 29000 64-38 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¹ 3¼¢ Gonzalez S 119 b 2.90 Big D119º Gogh119¸¢ Bridge Classic119¶ wbobbled,left-ld,flaten 5
20Jul25 Haw1 ft 4K»^ :23¸¶ :46^¹ :52^¹ 2 Msw 29000 67-64 1 3 3¸ -- 3¶¡ 2¹¢ Gonzalez S 120 b 3.10 Chi Town Prince119¹¢ Bridge Classic120¨µ Chief Morter119 whop st,angld5w,rally 3
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 85/107 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 7/86 29 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :36.4b 3/27

7
7-2 Orange

Rude Procedure 70 (L)
Ch.c.3 Authentic - Madison Kat by Discreetly Mine, KY
Light blue, Burnt Orange Cross of Lorraine, Light Blue Sleeves

83 $125,000 Own: Linda B. Roach, Robert S. Fetkin, and Small Batch Tho
Trn: Norm W. Casse (3-0-1-1)

AXEL CONCEPCION (99-9-21-13) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $9,038
2025: 4 1 0 1 $51,628 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $51,628 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $10,044

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep25 WO6 fm h 1mº¸ :48¶º 1:12¹¾ 1:36¿^ 2 Stk - SummerG1 - 500k 81-83 2 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 8¼¡ Aebly F 122 95.80 Argos122«¬ Wild Desert122¶ Two Out Hero122¡ wbmps early,2-3w,5w str 10
16Aug25 WO11 fm p 6Kº^ :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:15¿¶ 2 Stk - SoarFreeL - 150k 89-85 8 2 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¸¡ Moran P 120 L 29.50 Two Out Hero120¶¡ Casson122¨µ Argos120£ press,3-4w,bid 3/16 9
12Jul25 WO3 ft o 5K¸^ :22½¿ :46¸¿ 1:04¹¶ 2 Stk - VictoriaL - 125k 87-82 2 3 3¡ 2¶ 2¹ 3»¢ Civaci S 122 L 2.15 Casson122¸¡ Jupiter122¸£ Rude Procedure122º£ chased5/16,evened out 5
08Jun25 WO3 ft o 5fº^ :22¾½ :46¶¶ :58^» 2 Msw 84029 59-77 6 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Civaci S 121 L *1.65 Rude Procedure121¹¡ Delta Force121¶£ Instant Response121º¡ loose lead,dominant 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/107 6 Dec 25 WO o 4F ft :49b 9/43 a26 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :48.1b 1/9 13 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :50.1b 18/22

8
3-1 Pink

Casa Cielo 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Caravaggio - Curlin's Journey by Curlin, KY
Dark Green, Gold Star, Gold Stars on Light Green Sleeves

72 $125,000 Own: Don't Tell My Wife Stables 2024, LLC (Kirk Godby)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (23-6-2-3)

BEN CURTIS (93-16-15-14) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 2 1 0 $128,400
2025: 5 2 1 0 $131,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $131,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23»¼ :48¿¶ 1:32¾¹ 2 Stk - JeanLafitB - 100k 77 69-77 7 6 6¸¢ 7¹£ 6½¡ 5¾¡ Graham J 122 L 9.50 Oscar's Hope120¸£ Randemonium122¶¢ Wayne's Law122¸¡ never a threat 7
05Oct25 Kee10 fm p¶^ 1B¶¼½ :47¼¿ 1:12¾¿ 1:42»¶ 2 Stk - BourbonG2 - 400k 66 77-79 11 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ 12½ Arrieta F 120 19.46 Final Score122¶¢ Turf Star118¶¢ Gordon Pass118«¬ bmpd,vie 2w,wkn btw1/8 12
06Sep25 Cnl5 fm o¿^ 1B¶^^ :48º¸ 1:12¾» 1:43¸» 2 Stk - KttensJoyB - 125k 72-73 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸£ Arrieta F 120 2.50 Casa Cielo120¸£ Jutland118¹¢ Kid Charlemagne118«¬ rated, kicked clear 6
25Jul25 Cnl4 fm h»^ 1m¶¾^ :48^½ 1:12^¾ 1:36¿¹ 2 Msw 70000 57-63 7 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Arrieta F 119 2.40 Casa Cielo119¶£ Behold the King119»¡ Culoir119£ ins,kept safe, driving 8
03Jul25 Ind3 fm pº¾ 7K¸¾^ :23º¸ :49¼º 1:31¹¸ 2 Msw 32000 49-44 7 6 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ 2¸ Murrill M 120 2.40 Jutland120¸ Casa Cielo120«¬ Don Ique120º¡ wpress2p,bid3/8,vied 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 5/118 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/107 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :52b 44/50 15 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.4b 38/54

9
12-1 Aqua

Big D 53 (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Audible - Fort Prada by Fort Prado, KY
Red, White "DB" in Inverted Chevron, White Stripe on Sleeves

48 $125,000 Own: Sadie Brommer
Trn: Chris M. Block (16-1-2-2)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (127-19-18-26) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $5,800
2025: 3 1 1 0 $24,190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $24,190 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 CD1 ft 7fº^ :22»¿ :45¶¶ 1:25^¼ 2 Clm 50000 48 61-35 4 5 4»¡ 5¿ 7¾ 6¶½¡ Ortiz J L 118 3.59 Colt Forty Seven118º¡ Perfect Audible120¶£ Mischief Mania118¸¡ bump btwn st, 3p, wknd 7
28Aug25 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :22¾¿ :46ºº :59¹¹ 2 Msw 29000 51-55 2 2 3¸ 3¶ 1¹ 1º Colon L H 119 2.40 Big D119º Gogh119¸¢ Bridge Classic119¶ cut corner1/4,drew off 5
03Aug25 Haw1 fm p 5K»^ :23¶¿ :47¼¸ 1:06¸½ 2 Msw 29000 61-53 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¸£ Colon L H 120 3.30 Biagoddess118¸£ Big D120¹¡ This Beau Knows120¸£ pace,ins foe,game try 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 27/93 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 79/108 11 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 14/16 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 30/56
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-7-5-2 FG-01/03/2026-2



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Fair Grounds
Futurity The 59th Running of

LOUISIANA FUTURITY - FILLIES
$116,170 Estimated

equibase.com/QR

Purse $116,170. For Three-Year-Old Fillies Accredited Louisiana Bred (Entered at Two-Years-Old) By subscription of $10 each for mares in foal prior to December 31, 2022, which must
be made on or before January 1, 2023, with the following payments to remain eligible; $50 on or before July 1, 2023; $50 on or before July 1, 2024; $100 on or before July 1, 2025, with
$500 to pass the entry box. Starters $1,200. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. Weight: 122 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

El Star 40 © (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 El Deal - Sanibel Star by Unbridled's Song, LA
Black and Yellow Triangular Thirds, Red and Yellow Quartered Sleeves

38 Own: Valene Farms, LLC (Murray Valene)
Trn: Sturges J. Ducoing (25-4-3-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (127-19-18-26) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $12,210 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,400
Life: 4 1 0 0 $12,210 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,400

Track: 1 1 0 0 $11,400
06Dec25 FG9 sys 6f½½ :22¹½ :46¼» 1:14¹¹ 2 klMcl 20000 31 94-61 2 1 1¹ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶£ Curtis B 120 bL 2.80 El Star120¶£ Simple Spice115¿£ Dewey's Soldier120¹¡ wbmp st, kept to task 5
24Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47^^ :59¿½ 2 klMcl 20000 22 33-45 5 4 6º£ 6»¡ 5¶^ 5¿ Thornton T 120 L 15.70 On the Horizon120» Kara Flash120¸¢ Charge the Deal120¶¢ in middle, even try 9
25Jul25 Evd1 ft u 5fº^ :22¹½ :46½¶ 1:00¶» 2 k Msw 30000 51-23 5 3 5¹¢ 10¶¶ 10¾¡ 10¶^¡ Fusilier C 117 L 37.30 Double L's Army120¸¢ Unforgetableimelda120¶¡ Redriver Storm120¡ bumpd strt,brief speed 10
27Jun25 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22¼¶ :46»º :59^¾ 2 klMsw 34000 35-1 8 7 6¹£ 6¼ 6¶¹ 6¸º Thornton T 120 L 2.50 Gangster Flash120º£ K G's Magic120»£ Allons Betta Lee120¶ trk4w,wknd,empty late 8
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49bg 10/87 16 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 17/25 11 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :51b 23/34

2
9-2 White

Wickedwithbourbon 70 © (L)
Ch.f.3 Bobby's Wicked One - Betterwithbourbon by Yankee Gentleman, LA
Maroon, Tan Hoop, Black Circled Emblem

64 Own: Picard Thoroughbred Racing Stable, LLC (Dawn and J
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (23-6-2-3)

BEN CURTIS (93-16-15-14) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $18,700
2025: 8 1 3 1 $106,584 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,021
Life: 8 1 3 1 $106,584 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $67,350

Track: 2 0 1 1 $33,750
13Dec25 FG6 ft 6f¾º :21½¿ :45¸¹ 1:10¹¹ 2 klStk - LaLassieB - 125k 73 88-56 3 1 2¶ 2«¬ 3º¡ 3¶º¢ Curtis B 122 L 3.90 Little Miss Curlin122º¢ Thrill Seeker122¶^ Wickedwithbourbon122¼¡ vied, backed off 5
21Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¼¼ :21¼¿ :46^¿ 1:11º» 2 klStk - DLFrgsnMmB - 100k 73 95-68 3 5 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2» Curtis B 122 L 3.70 Little Miss Curlin122» Wickedwithbourbon122¡ Liteupthenite122¡ 3wbid, rallied 9
19Oct25 Kee3 sys 6K»^ :21¾½ :44¾¿ 1:18¶¸ 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 70 110-66 2 4 2¡ 1«¬ 2º 4¶^¡ Curtis B 118 12.61 Peach Tie120¸¡ Have Faith118»£ Valala120¸¢ duel 2wbtw,outkk,yield 8
01Sep25 Cnl1 ft 6f»^ :22»¸ :46¶¿ 1:11½½ 2 kjMcl 40000 80-69 2 1 2«¬ 1¸ 1½ 1¶¼ Curtis B 119 *.70 Wickedwithbourbon119¶¼ Only Maria119» Felix's Flower113¸¡ duel,bid ins,drift,drv 6
06Aug25 Cnl3 gd o¼^ 5K :23¸¾ :46^» 1:04¿^ 2 kjMsw 87500 63-61 4 8 4¶¡ 3¸ 2º 6º£ Riquelme J 119 2.20 Karina Anna119¸ The Magic Ofmovies119¶¢ Squirrely119¶ 3p turn,4w upper,faded 9
31Jul25 Cnl1 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :22»¶ :45¾¹ 1:04^¿ 2 kjMsw 87500 88-70 4 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¡ Arrieta F 119 3.30 Day to Day119¡ Wickedwithbourbon119¨µ Christmas Jones119¶ ins,tip2w,up2d,outfnsh 11
09Jul25 Cnl1 ft 5K¶^ :22¹» :45½¹ 1:04¶¶ 2 kjMsw 87500 66-59 3 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ 2¾£ Riquelme J 119 5.60 Slewperstitus119¾£ Wickedwithbourbon119¶ Thisishowwedoit121º 2p,no match,held place 10
25Jun25 CD4 ft 5f»» :22¹^ :45¹¿ :57¾^ 2 k Msw 120000 62-64 2 10 9¼¡ 8»¢ 6¹£ 6¼¢ Riquelme J 119 44.29 Tiz in Sight119¨µ Wakuda119¨µ Miss Complicated119¶ wslow st,3p1/4,5p lane 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 77/118 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50.1b 36/50 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 17/73 8 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 34/70

3
12-1 Blue

Varinisi 56 © (L)
B.f.3 The Factor - Pearl Bay by Rush Bay, LA
Hunter Green, Black Belt

59 Own: Gerald Bruno, Jr., Carl J. Deville, Kyle Deville, Chasey
Trn: Kyle Deville (0-0-0-0)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 1 $66,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 1 $66,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :24¹º :49¸¼ 1:27¿¿ 2 klAoc 50000nw2/L-N 53 53-73 1 1 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¡ 1¹ Barrera E J 117 L 1.60 Varinisi117¹ Sarah's Rolling119¾¡ Philly Kan117»£ pulled away late 4
01Nov25 Ded6 fts 7f¶» :23º¼ :48^^ 1:28^^ 2 klStk - LaJewelB - 100k 49 74-66 6 6 5¹£ 4¸ 5»¢ 3½£ DelCid V 118 L 8.60 Liteupthenite116¨µ Swampy118½¡ Varinisi118¡ no match for top two 6
01Aug25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :21¾¾ :45¿¿ 1:05¾¼ 2 klStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 30-39 4 3 8¶^ 8¿£ 6¾¡ 6¶º Magnon D H 120 L 18.20 Gangster Flash120¨µ El Sunshine120¸£ Liteupthenite119¹¢ retreated, no threat 8
05Jul25 LS8 mys 5K¹» :22¸¸ :45¿^ 1:05½¸ 2 k½Stk - TexasTBFtB - 150k 46-66 9 7 12½¡ 12½£ 8¿¢ 7½£ Magnon D H 120 L 32.60 909 Lanaluah120¶£ Liteupthenite120£ Late Night Text120¡ swung 5wd, churned 12
05Jun25 Sar3 ft 5K»¹ :21¿¸ :45º¶ 1:06^º 2 k Stk - AstoriaB - 150k 52-43 1 3 5¼¡ 4¶^ 4¾ 4¾¡ Saez L 122 13.90 Sassy C W122¹ Gena B120¸£ Vernon Valley122¸£ awkward brk,ins-2p trn 5
15May25 Evd2 ft 4Kº^ :23^^ :47½^ :54¶¿ 2 Msw 30000 59-66 2 3 2¹ -- 1«¬ 1º¢ Magnon D H 114 L 13.20 Varinisi114º¢ El Avion117¡ Nate's Focus119¨µ drew off, going away 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37b 2/4 6 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :36.4b 2/28 20 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 2/19 24 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 8/26

4
3-5 Yellow

Little Miss Curlin 69 © (L)
Ch.f.3 Charlatan - Mylady Curlin by Curlin, LA
Black, Royal Blue 'C' in Fleur-de-Lis

83 Own: Coteau Grove Farms, LLC (Keith and Ginger Myers)
Trn: Patrick Devereux, Jr. (4-2-1-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 3 0 0 $160,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 3 0 0 $160,800 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $135,000

Track: 2 2 0 0 $135,000
13Dec25 FG6 ft 6f¾º :21½¿ :45¸¹ 1:10¹¹ 2 klStk - LaLassieB - 125k 78-87 4 2 3¸¡ 3¨µ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Loveberry J 122 L *.80 Little Miss Curlin122º¢ Thrill Seeker122¶^ Wickedwithbourbon122¼¡ 3w, dueled upr, clear 5
21Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¼¼ :21¼¿ :46^¿ 1:11º» 2 klStk - DLFrgsnMmB - 100k 106-79 2 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1» Loveberry J 122 L *1.90 Little Miss Curlin122» Wickedwithbourbon122¡ Liteupthenite122¡ vied, bid 1/8, clear 9
22Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¿ :46¼¹ :58½¾ 2 klMsw 43000 54-82 5 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1º¢ DelCid V 120 L *1.60 Little Miss Curlin120º¢ Wht's Love120º£ Wlknto Neworleans120¸£ pulled away,good debut 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 19/25 a3 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :47.4b 1/38 a12 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :47.3b 1/22 5 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 2/35

5
4-1 Green

Liteupthenite 64 © (L)
Ch.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - City Gone Wild by City Zip, LA
Yellow, Red Inverted Triangles, Yellow Hoops on Red Sleeves

71 Own: Norman Stables, LLC (Robbie Norman)
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (17-4-2-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (58-19-8-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 2 $114,520 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $30,000
Life: 5 1 2 2 $114,520 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $11,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $11,000
21Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¼¼ :21¼¿ :46^¿ 1:11º» 2 klStk - DLFrgsnMmB - 100k 63 88-67 6 9 6¸£ 8º£ 5º 3»¡ Gonzalez E 122 bL 4.80 Little Miss Curlin122» Wickedwithbourbon122¡ Liteupthenite122¡ wbobl, split, fin well 9
01Nov25 Ded6 fts 7f¶» :23º¼ :48^^ 1:28^^ 2 klStk - LaJewelB - 100k 59 74-81 1 3 6¹£ 5¸ 2«¬ 1¨µ Gonzalez E 116 bL *.90 Liteupthenite116¨µ Swampy118½¡ Varinisi118¡ wide, dueled,best late 6
01Aug25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :21¾¾ :45¿¿ 1:05¾¼ 2 klStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 73-65 7 8 5º 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ Wethey Jr. F 119 bfL *1.30 Gangster Flash120¨µ El Sunshine120¸£ Liteupthenite119¹¢ 3-4w,sustained rally 8
05Jul25 LS8 mys 5K¹» :22¸¸ :45¿^ 1:05½¸ 2 k½Stk - TexasTBFtB - 150k 70-80 3 12 8¹£ 6¹£ 4º 2¶£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 7.50 985 Lanaluah120¶£ Liteupthenite120£ Late Night Text120¡ wstp slw,stdy,in,out,gm 12
30May25 LS1 ft 4K¹¼ :22¼¿ :45¹¶ :51º¸ 2 Msw 33000 60-58 7 7 4¹ -- 2¹¡ 2»¡ Wethey Jr. F 119 L 7.30 1003 Mor Force119»¡ Liteupthenite119¨µ Love U Lots119¶wbumped start, 6w bid 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 40/93 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 20/107 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.2b 86/89 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 25/73

6
5-1 Black

Justlikelouise 61 © (L)
Ch.f.3 Custom for Carlos - Always Here Too by Include, LA
White, Orange Hoops, White Sleeves with Orange Hoops

71 Own: Clear Creek Stud, LLC (Val Murrell) and Theodore Bra
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (11-1-1-3)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (5-1-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 2 0 $43,000 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $25,800
Life: 3 1 2 0 $43,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Ded3 wf 6K¹¾ :24^» :48¶¸ 1:21¶» 2 klMsw 43000 68-74 4 3 2«¬ 1¶ 1» 1½ Pompell T L 121 L *.40 Justlikelouise121½ Simply Grace121¶¢ Golden Keen121¾¡ pulled away, handily 5
08Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46¿¸ 1:00^½ 2 klMsw 43000 66-62 1 5 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¸ Pompell T L 120 L *.30 K G's Magic120¸ Justlikelouise120¸£ Casino Gal120¸£ speed, no match late 9
10Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹^ :46¶¿ :59¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 70-77 2 7 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ Pompell T L 120 L *1.10 Whisper Me a Smile120¡ Justlikelouise120º£ Golden Keen120¶¢ willingly,best of rest 8
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 54/83 21 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 5/23 22 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 20/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-5-2-6 FG-01/03/2026-3



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 4-9)

4 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $125,000. Weight, 122
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 3 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $125,000 (Races Where Entered For $80,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If
deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 14 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

American Taylor 53 (L)
B.f.3 Rock Your World - American Princess by Quiet American, KY
Royal Blue, Red Panel, Red Bars on White Sleeves

41 $125,000 Own: Mark Norman
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (14-3-1-2)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $12,100
2025: 4 1 0 0 $14,433 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,333
Life: 4 1 0 0 $14,433 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,333

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 RP8 mysu 1m»^ :49»» 1:14º¶ 1:40^½ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 48 26-41 5 5»¡ 5º 5¼ 4¶¶ 4¶¸¢ Eramia R E 119 *1.40 Not a Lady120¼£ Hot Pink120¨µ Aunt Penny119»¢ settled, no menace 6
17Sep25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :23¶^ :46¾^ 1:30^» 2 k Msw 20000 19-56 4 5 5»¡ 5» 4¹ 1¶¢ Lozada C 119 L 2.70 Americn Taylor119¶¢ Mischievous Cindy117¶¸¡ Dewey's Soldier120»£ wtook up, strong finish 6
25Jul25 Evd1 ft u 5fº^ :22¹½ :46½¶ 1:00¶» 2 k Msw 30000 21-28 4 8 10½£ 9¶^ 9¾ 8¾£ Lozada C 120 bL 15.20 Double L's Army120¸¢ Unforgetableimelda120¶¡ Redriver Storm120¡wbumped start, evenly 10
13Jul25 LS5 gd p 7K¼^ :23½½ :48¶¹ 1:31¶¾ 2 k Msw 33000 84-34 9 6 2«¬ 1¡ 7»¡ 9¶¸ Vazquez R A 120 bL 4.10 976 Ritzaphena120«¬ Shidoni120¹ Into Sense120¨µ pull clr,duel ins,wknd 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 45/93 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50b 24/44 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 34/69 11 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 10/28

2
5-2 White

Noshametohergame (L1)
B.f.3 Mendelssohn - Tres Osos by Malibu Moon, KY
Red, Black 'L', Red and Black Halved Sleeves

79 Own: Frank O'Connor
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (3-1-0-0)

BEN CURTIS (93-16-15-14) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $69,300
2025: 1 1 0 0 $69,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $69,300 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $69,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 CD8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :49»¹ 1:13¼¹ 1:36½¸ 2 k Msw 120000 47-79 6 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Saez L 119 31.77 Noshametohergame119¶¢ Dagmara119¸ Kiss My Heart119£ brk in,vie 2w,clrd 1/8 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/86 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 33/95 2 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :50.1b 71/91 25 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :50.4bg 153/177

3
7-2 Blue

Pretty Ribbon (IRE) (L)
B.f.3 Bated Breath (GB) - Pretty Paper (IRE) by Medaglia d'Oro, IRE
Burgundy, Gray Ball, Burgundy Hoop on Grey Sleeves

85 Own: John D. Gunther and Eurowest Bloodstock Services (T
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (26-5-4-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (127-19-18-26) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
2025: 1 1 0 0 $32,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $32,400 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $32,400

Track: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
29Nov25 FG6 fm p½ 1m¶¹¹ :48¹» 1:13¼º 1:37¾¿ 2 k Msw 54000 71-85 10 10¾ 10º£ 10» 3¡ 1¶£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 9.00 Pretty Ribbon120¶£ Struck At Midnight120¶¡ Ontology120«¬ 8wbid, surged 12
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 40/108 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 42/88 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2bg 24/80 13 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 11/72

4
10-1 Yellow

Miss Metoyer 44 (L)
B.f.3 Classic Empire - Sky Skier by Sky Mesa, KY
Gold, Black Diamond Cluster, Black 'Fleur de Lis', White and Gold Diamond Sleeves

65 Own: Rand S. Metoyer
Trn: Benard Chatters (1-0-0-0)

EDWARD SANTIAGO (1-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $23,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $23,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Nov25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¶¾ :47¼¾ 1:34¸º 2 k Stk - MyTrstyCtB - 100k 92-54 8 5 4£ 3¶ 3º 5¶¸ Santiago E 120 bL 4.10 Actis118º£ Not a Lady120¹£ Ritzaphena122¨µ contention, faded 8
11Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49»¾ 1:27¿¹ 2 k Msw 35000 56-75 2 2 2¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1º Santiago E 120 bL *1.20 Miss Metoyer120º K K's First Dance120½¢ Bella Blu Moon120¨© speed, clear, urging 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03b 2/6 19 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/10 9 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 10/17 14 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/7

5
7-2 Green

Bohemian 61 (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Essential Quality - Eileen's Song by Kitten's Joy, KY
Turquoise, Pink Hoops, Turquoise and Pink 'CM' on Black Ball, Pink Bars on Sleeves

59 Own: Carl R. Moore Management, LLC (Carl R. Moore)
Trn: Joe Sharp (54-11-9-6)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (58-19-8-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $105,654
2025: 7 1 1 1 $106,054 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $106,054 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $87,485

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 CD4 fm p¸º 1mºº :48¸¼ 1:12¾º 1:36¿¸ 2 k Msw 120000 69 60-88 4 12¶^ 12¶^ 11¾¢ 4º 1¸¢ Ortiz J L 119 b 3.35 Bohemian119¸¢ Mother Green119¡ Rhapsody in Motion119¸ wbmpd,sqzd bck,swung8w 12
24Oct25 Kee5 fm p¶^ 1N¶¹¸ :47^¼ 1:11½^ 1:48¿¸ 2 k Msw 110000 64 81-89 8 10¹£ 10¾ 10¼¢ 7¼¢ 4¹£ Ortiz J L 119 b 6.63 Counterintuitive119¸ Temeraire119¶¡ Kentucky Belle119¨µ 2-3p,8p1/4,missed show 12
20Sep25 CD5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :49¿¶ 1:15^¿ 1:38¼¹ 2 k Msw 120000 35--- 4 7º 7¹£ 10¶^ 11¸º 11º¶¢ Ortiz J L 119 b *1.03 Rain Gold119¡ Strada Del Sogno119¹ Tikihut119¨µwveer/avoid foe2nd,easd 12
30Aug25 KD2 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :46¸¾ 1:10º¿ 1:34¾º 2 k Msw 170000 71-77 11 6¹¢ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¹£ Ortiz J L 119 b 5.25 Ground Support119£ Secretly Delighted119¹ Bohemian119¸¡ 4-wide turn, kept on 12
27Jun25 GP2 fm p»¿ 7K¶¾^ :22¹¿ :45½¶ 1:29¶» 2 k Msw 70000 81-65 6 5 5¹ 3¶ 2¸ 2¶ Gonzalez E 118 b 2.40 Back Ring Buzz118¶ Bohemian118¶£ On My Time118¶¡ stalk 3w,gaining late 8
10May25 GP6 fm p 5f¸¸ :21^» :44º¿ :56º¸ 2 k Stk - RylPlmJvFB - 100k 81-57 7 9 11¿¢ 10¿ 7¾ 5¿¢ Perez E 118 b 33.00 Lennilu121¹£ Bibi Dahl118»¢ Strada Del Sogno118¨© svd gnd,bid1/4,improve 11
17Apr25 GP2 ft 4K¶¸» :22¶¾ :45º¹ :51¹½ 2 k Msw 70000 53-40 5 3 5¾¡ -- 5¾ 5¶¼ Gonzalez E 118 8.50 Mythical118¾¡ Drama118¼ Tosca118¶¢ svd gnd,no threat 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 12/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01b 9/70 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 45/143 6 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02b 43/61

6
10-1 Black

Faye's Gold 54 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Goldencents - Anna Pavlova by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, White Blocks, Pink Double 'T' in Lime Frame

48 $125,000 Own: Triton Thoroughbreds LLC (Ted Bowman)
Trn: Grant T. Forster (6-1-1-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $22,404
2025: 5 1 1 0 $33,561 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $33,561 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $8,653

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :48º½ 1:14º¶ 1:41¹^ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 49 69-36 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¼¢ 5¶¹ Cabrera D 120 2.70 Alisal120«¬ Aunt Penny120¨µ Tiz a Ten I See120¶¶¢ duel, 2w 3/8, faltered 7
31Oct25 RP2 fm p 7Kº^ :23¾¾ :48º¼ 1:31¹¼ 2 k Msw 38000 36 90-75 8 1 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¼ Vazquez R A 118 3.60 Faye's Gold118¼ Sugar Hill120º¢ Depencier118£ set pace, drew off 11
09Oct25 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :47º^ 1:12¿¸ 1:39¹¼ 2 k Msw 38000 26 74-58 1 2¶ 2¸ 2«¬ 2¸ 2»¡ Vazquez R A 118 18.30 Alisal118»¡ Faye's Gold118¡ Depencier118¾ press 2w, held place 10
20Sep25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :50¾¹ 1:15º» 1:47^½ 2 k Mcl 50000 27-18 1 1¡ 2«¬ 5¸ 5¶^ 5¸¼¢ Alvarado J 119 14.92 Hit Parade119¸ Lady Upstart119¸¢ I'm a Little Crazy119¹¢ vied ins,gave way 1/2 5
16Aug25 Elp4 ft 5K»^ :22º¾ :45¿¶ 1:04»½ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 61-15 4 6 6¸£ 6» 7¶^ 7¸^¡ Torres J A 119 9.72 Tizianna119£ Amazing Amanda119»¡ Listentourmother119º¢ chased 2wbtw,done erly 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 65/87 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 22/89 22 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.1h 30/38

7
3-1 Orange

Coach Mazzula 50 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Authentic - Crown and Sugar by Crown of Thorns, KY
Turquoise, Pink Hoop, Pink Band on Sleeves

77 Own: Madaket Stables, LLC (Sol Kumin and Jason Monteleo
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (9-3-0-1)

AXEL CONCEPCION (99-9-21-13) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 1 $42,300
2025: 3 1 1 1 $42,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 1 $42,300 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $42,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 Lrl5 gd p»¸ 1mº^ :49¼½ 1:14¶¸ 1:38¸¶ 2 k Msw 50000 58 79-84 11 1¸ 1¡ 1¸ 1º¡ 1¸¢ Toledo J 122 b *2.20 Coach Mazzula122¸¢ Brat Pack122¸£ Bless Her122¨µ near rail, ridden out 12
12Oct25 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :49½» 1:14»¼ 1:37¼¼ 2 k Msw 49000 68-77 5 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ Toledo J 122 *1.20 Tideoftime122£ Siouxse122£ Coach Mazzula122½£ rail, weakened late 10
19Sep25 Lrl6 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36¹» 2 k Msw 49000 84-71 4 4¹ 3»¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¹¡ Toledo J 122 6.30 Screen Test122¹¡ Coach Mazzula122¹¢ Frosty Mojito122º¢ firm rate,ins,angl,gme 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 67/118 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 56/107 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 15/67 6 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 3/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Fair Grounds
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Election Night 53 (L)
B.c.3 Bolt d'Oro - Sara's Girl by Tapizar, KY
Black, Purple Winged "S" in Lime, Black and Purple Hexagon, Lime Chevrons on Sleeves

62 $30,000 Own: Freedom My Way Stable, LLC (Shelly R. Radosevich)
Trn: Shelly R. Radosevich (6-1-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (117-20-16-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 0 $16,093 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,568
Life: 6 0 1 0 $16,093 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $12,918

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,600
21Dec25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¼ :48»½ 1:13¿¾ 1:43¶¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd 52 44-57 8 6»¢ 3¸ 2¶ 2º 4¿¡ Loveberry J 120 bL 9.30 Different Gravy120¾£ Flash of Chaos120£ Athletic Like120«¬ tracked 5w, wknd 8
06Dec25 FG8 sys 6f½» :21¾¶ :45»¶ 1:13^¸ 2 Moc 50000cnd 45 100-73 7 6 5¸£ 5º 3¶ 4¸¡ Lopez P 120 bL 12.80 French Knight120¡ A Cab On the Rocks120¶ Kazoom120¶ finished well 8w 7
12Nov25 CD6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :46¸¿ 1:11½» 2 Mcl 30000 48 109-64 6 6 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4» 4¶^ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 b 9.11 Awesome Hawaiian119¸ Romantic Ride119¼¢ Lookin At Mac119¶£ prss 4w,kpt on,left ld 8
23Oct25 Kee2 ft *7fº» :22¹º :45»» 1:28¿¶ 2 Msw 110000 45 32-38 3 7 7¿¡ 7¶¹ 7¶» 7¸^£ Graham J 119 26.59 Time for Music119¨µ Maximum Effort119» Like Water119¶£ woff slow,lagged,outrun 7
21Sep25 CD3 sys 6f»^ :22¹º :46¹¼ 1:12¶¶ 2 Mcl 30000-c 84-54 2 10 5º 6º 6½¡ 6¶^ Ortiz J L 119 *2.78 Just Like Max119½ Dr Fenn119¨µ Tully119«¬ step slow,ins-2p,yield 12

Claimed by Freedom My Way Stable, LLC from JD Thoroughbreds LLC and Romero, Larry J. for $30,000, Hartman Chris A. - Trainer
17Aug25 Elp1 ft 6f¹» :23¼¸ :47¹» 1:12»¿ 2 Mcl 30000 26-62 5 4 4¶£ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸£ Morales E 119 3.49 Compressed119¸£ Election Night119»¡ Red Speedo119º¢ stalked 4-3p, no match 5
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 44/69 14 Oct 25 Hpt 4F ft :51.3b 8/9

2
8-1 White

Campanario (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cairo Prince - Apple Down Under by Lonhro (AUS), KY
White, Multicolored Roosters, Red Sleeves

0.00 $30,000 Own: Hernandez Racing Club (Salvador Hernandez)
Trn: Elias Lopez (7-0-1-0)

SOFIA VIVES (38-2-5-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/8 16 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 16/21 a30 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :35.2bg 1/20 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 36/69

3
6-1 Blue

Props 54 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Street Sense - Gloryzapper by Ghostzapper, KY
White, Red 'O' Emblem, Red Hoop on Sleeves

58 $30,000 Own: Rocker O Ranch, LLC (Cole Ortowski)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (23-6-2-3)

JAMES GRAHAM (65-12-3-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $13,703
2025: 6 0 0 1 $24,511 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,760
Life: 6 0 0 1 $24,511 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47¼¸ 1:11½¹ 1:45¸¾ 2 ½Msw 92000 62 72-42 7 5º¡ 6¾¢ 6¶^ 5¶» 6¸¼¢ Graham J 119 13.75 Project Ace119«¬ Quarry119º£ Happy Prince119¶»£ 5w1st,3-4p,tired 7
29Oct25 CD7 sys 7fº^ :23º» :47½½ 1:26¼¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 60 66-58 6 3 7º¢ 8¼¢ 6½¡ 5¶¶£ Torres J A 119 16.77 Big Apple Patrick119¸ Gnome119¸ Turnback119º 3wd btw,6p1/4,moved up 10
27Sep25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :49¿¸ 1:15¶¹ 1:46¹¹ 2 ½Msw 92000 51 39-65 6 6º¢ 6º 6» 4º 4º£ Graham J 119 4.11 Politics119«¬ Outlaw Empire119¹ Quarry119¶£ 4-2p1st,stayed on ins 6
31Aug25 KD6 fm p¸» 1m¶^ :46¶¸ 1:10º¿ 1:35¾¾ 2 Msw 170000 65-75 8 7¹£ 8½£ 8½ 5» 4º£ Torres J A 119 20.70 Password119¸£ Irish Law119¶ Very Connected119¶ 3p,drift6p1/4,improved 12
04Aug25 Elp1 ft 7f¼» :23¹¶ :47^º 1:24¾¿ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 44-63 5 1 2¶ 3¶ 3¼¡ 4¾¢ Torres J A 119 2.53 Just Asap119½ Avery Place119¶¢ Honey Dutch119«¬ 2wbtw,coax,lug out3/16 7
21Jul25 Elp2 gd p¸^ 5K¶¹¹ :21¿¸ :45¿¸ 1:05¶¿ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 27-58 3 6 8¶¸ 8¶^ 8»¢ 3º£ Torres J A 119 8.64 Easy Wind119«¬ Gnome119º£ Props119¶£ slow early, belatedly 8
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 61/89 8 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.2b 58/168 21 Oct 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/8 11 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 66/153

4
12-1 Yellow

Federal Agent 47 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Constitution - Mo d'Amour by Uncle Mo, KY
Maroon, Maroon 'DB' on Grey Sash, Grey and Maroon Halved Sleeves

40 $30,000 Own: Don Blackwood, Jeff Harkinson and Fritz Duda
Trn: Bobby C. Barnett (1-0-0-0)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 0 $16,875 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,600
Life: 7 0 1 0 $16,875 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :48½½ 1:14¶¿ 1:46»¿ 2 Mcl 50000 47 61-43 11 7»¡ 5¸¡ 4¶£ 6¼¡ 7¶¹£ Gutierrez M 119 b 23.71 Student Regent119¶£ Silver Sniper119¹¢ Mountain Grandeur119¨µ wawk st,5p,chsd 4w,tire 11
19Nov25 CD1 mys 1B»^ :48¶º 1:13½¶ 1:46º¸ 2 Mcl 20000 40 81-56 3 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2»¡ Gutierrez M 119 b 9.41 Mountain Wolf119»¡ Federal Agent119½¢ Bagg O Time119¹¢ tugged ins-2p,2nd best 7
02Nov25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48»½ 1:13¿¿ 1:46^º 2 Mcl 30000 45 73-14 2 3¸ 2¶ 4¸ 6¶¶ 6¹½ Gutierrez M 119 b 20.98 Seal Bay119¶¡ Consequential119¼¢ Herbs Bolt119¹¡ wpull 3pbtw,stdy,eased 7
10Oct25 Kee8 ft 1B»^ :47¶^ 1:11¼¹ 1:43»¸ 2 Msw 110000 45 78-23 12 8»¡ 9½£ 12¶» 12¸½ 12»½£ Beschizza A 119 b 69.78 Further Ado119¸^ Vino Vici119º¢ Alghero119«¬ step slw,6-4p1st,outrn 12
17Sep25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :48¸º 1:13^» 1:45¿¾ 2 Mcl 30000-c 72-53 1 4¼¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¼ 5¶¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *1.26 Court of Appeal119¸£ Consequential119¶¡ Tingus Pingus119»¢ wstumbld st,3-4p,no bid 8

Claimed by Blackwood Don from WinStar Farm LLC, CHC Inc. and First Go Racing, LLC for $30,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
19Aug25 Ind1 ft 1mº» :48¾¶ 1:14½º 1:41¿¸ 2 Msw 32000 60-52 6 6» 5¸ 5¹£ 4» 4½ De La Cruz F 120 b *1.00 Vamos Ya120¡ Munny Town120£ Jr Jimmy120»£ wawk,stmb,stlk4p,no bid 6
19Jul25 Elp3 ft 6K¼» :22¶¹ :45º¼ 1:16»¾ 2 Msw 100000 41-51 5 9 8¼¢ 6¹¢ 7¾¡ 6¶º¡ Torres C A 119 b 6.81 Clocker Special119¶¡ La Norme de Jour119¶¡ The Standard119½¢ woff slw,3wbtw,no factr 9
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 FG 6F ft 1:15bg 1/1 13 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:04b 2/2 28 Oct 25 Cdt 5F my 1:01.2b 1/1

5
7-2 Green

Zip to Zap (L1)
B.c.3 Ghostzapper - I'm Mom's Favorite by Indian Charlie, ON
Yellow, Green 'K', Green Bars on Sleeves

0.00 $30,000 Own: Daniel Kjorsvik and Jacalyn Marie Tillman
Trn: Joe Sharp (54-11-9-6)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (58-19-8-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1bg 5/8 19 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.3b 18/20 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49bg 18/88 5 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50.2b 9/13

6
20-1 Black

Brock's Boy 44 (L)
B.c.3 Game Winner - Shop American by American Pharoah, KY
Purple, Purple 'B' on Green Ball, Green Sleeves

37 $30,000 Own: Ronald J. Brockmeyer
Trn: George Leonard III (10-0-2-3)

AXEL CONCEPCION (99-9-21-13) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,464
2025: 5 0 0 1 $7,286 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,043
Life: 5 0 0 1 $7,286 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,870

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,870
12Dec25 FG4 ft 6f½» :22»¾ :46¼¹ 1:11½¶ 2 Mcl 15000 40 45-56 4 1 4¹ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¾¢ McMahon C 120 bL 4.30 Our Standard120¾¢ Heavenly Beliefs120«¬ Brock's Boy120¨µ tracked 4w, no bid 4
19Nov25 CD1 mys 1B»^ :48¶º 1:13½¶ 1:46º¸ 2 Mcl 20000 40 65-40 6 6» 6º£ 3º 3¾ 4¶¼ Cedillo A 119 b 42.70 Mountain Wolf119»¡ Federal Agent119½¢ Bagg O Time119¹¢ brush st,3-5p,flattend 7
29Oct25 CD5 sys 1B»^ :49^» 1:15º^ 1:50»¹ 2 Mcl 20000 33 55-24 2 9¾£ 10¶¶ 11¶º 10¶½ 10¸¶ Torres C A 119 b 20.60 Tisum119¡ Caprio119¨© C. P. A. Jim119¸ bmpd btw st,ins,tired 12
13Sep25 CD1 ft 6Kº» :23^¹ :46»¹ 1:17¼» 2 Mcl 50000 34-37 8 6 9º£ 10¿£ 10¶¶ 7¶½¢ Torres J A 119 76.48 Misinformation119»¡ Perfect Audible119¸£ Flat Rock Road119¡ bmp st,2p,passed tired 10
28Aug25 KD7 fm p»^ 1m :45¿¾ 1:09½¿ 1:35¿^ 2 Msw 170000 38-9 4 8º 8¾£ 8¶º 10¸¸ 11¹¹¡ Morales E 119 112.30 Turf Star119¡ Ciborio119¹¢ Sheriff Bart119¶¢ wforced in brk,shift in 11
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 30/56 a8 Nov 25 FP 4F ft :48.1b 1/13

7
10-1Orange

Key Man (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Stoupinator by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Lime, Black Circled 'N', Pink and Yellow Hoops, Pink and Yellow Hoops on Sleeves

57 $30,000 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (12-2-0-4)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (5-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,305
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,305 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,305 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Sep25 Cby6 fm p 5f¹^ :22¹½ :45½» :58º¿ 2 Msw 23000 72-57 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 4º Quinonez A 118 *1.30 Go Sparky118«¬ Mr in Personal118¸£ Gifted Valor118¶¢ wbmpst, vie 3w, yield 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 4/93 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 34/59 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 101/113 a23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48bg 1/69

8
3-1 Pink

Impavido (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Enticed - Allgotuptodance by Maclean's Music, KY
Blue, White 'C1', Blue Diamonds on White Sleeves

0.00 $30,000 Own: 1st Class Racing (Paul Larosa)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (15-5-1-1)

JOSE RIQUELME (27-4-3-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.3bg 3/93 18 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/12 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 65/113 19 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1bg 7/35

9
6-1 Aqua

Standard Deduction (L1)
Ch.g.3 By My Standards - Why the Mystery by Whywhywhy, KY
Navy, Gold and White 'Jett North', Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

0.00 $30,000 Own: Jett North LLC (Joe Scurto) and Brian Schiewe
Trn: Chris M. Block (16-1-2-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 53/93 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1bg 7/86 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 32/34 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 30/87
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Props - has been gelded since last start.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

6 Fair Grounds
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For
Less Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One
Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 14 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Ur Desire (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cupid - Desired Effect by Giant's Causeway, KY
Yellow, Scarlet Sash, Black Bars on White Sleeves

52 Own: Brownwood Farm, LLC (Stanley Bergman)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (18-0-0-3)

JAMES GRAHAM (65-12-3-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $5,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $5,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :22¸º :45º½ 1:10»½ 2 k Msw 85000 64-52 3 5 5¹ 5¼¢ 5¿¡ 4¶^£ Marin S 119 18.39 With a Kiss119º Imperatrice119º¢ Smart Sugar119¸¡wbumped brk,3-4p turn 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 89/124 20 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/46 11 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/18 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50.3b 39/60

2
9-2 White

Alone Time (L1)
B.f.3 Justify - Weekday (GB) by Dansili (GB), KY
Burgundy, Gray Ball, Burgundy Hoop on Grey Sleeves

83 Own: John D. Gunther and Eurowest Bloodstock Services (T
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (26-5-4-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (58-19-8-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
2025: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD6 fm p» *1B¸½ :49¸¹ 1:14¾¸ 1:44¼º 2 k Msw 120000 83-83 12 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 4» Prat F 119 7.95 Kentucky Belle119£ Core Memories119¹£ Copycat119¡ press 2w,bid btw,yield 12
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 4/12 18 Dec 25 CD 4F my :51.1b 29/32 21 Nov 25 Kee 4F gd :48.4b 16/25 a14 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :47bg 1/32

3
6-1 Blue

War Belle (L1)
B.f.3 War of Will - Belle de Nuit (ARG) by Galileo (IRE), KY
White, Emerald Diamond Braces, Emerald 'D,' Emerald Diamond Band on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Dixiana Farms, LLC (William Shively)
Trn: Michael Stidham (24-4-8-2)

AXEL CONCEPCION (99-9-21-13) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 27/93 21 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 11/18 12 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 3/12 28 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 13/29

4
6-1 Yellow

High Street Pizzaz 51 (L)
B.f.3 Street Sense - Pizzazz by War Front, KY
Red, Red, White and Black 'RR' 'Hawk Emblem', Red Stripe on White Sleeves

74 Own: Redhawk Racing, LLC (Joseph M. Engelhart)
Trn: Joe Sharp (54-11-9-6)

PACO LOPEZ (117-20-16-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,779
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,779 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,779 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,159

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,620
11Dec25 FG8 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸º :47»^ 1:12»½ 1:36¿^ 2 k Msw 54000 80-77 8 7¼¡ 6¹¡ 6¸¡ 4º¡ 5º£ Murrill M 120 bL 28.40 Chat Room120¸ Ocala Gala120¸¡ Real Drama120«¬ wbobbled st, 4w, no bid 11
26Oct25 CD6 fm p 1B¸½ :48¿º 1:13½¾ 1:43º¾ 2 k Msw 120000 57-71 10 12¿¢ 12¿¢ 10½¢ 11½¡ 10¿ Morales E 119 59.36 Indigo Woods119¶£ Island Girl119«¬ That Wasn't Me119£ 2-3p, no impact 12
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 22/30 6 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :36b 3/33 29 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft :59.2b 2/38 22 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.4b 14/37

5
6-1 Green

Boost Me Baby (IRE) (L1)
B.f.3 Mehmas (IRE) - Daniela de Vega (IRE) by Lope de Vega (IRE), IRE
Royal Blue, Light Blue Diamond, Blue 'D,' Royal Blue Sleeve

0.00 Own: Determined Stables (Matt Dorman)
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (26-5-4-4)

EMANUEL NIEVES (54-7-3-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :47.4b 4/21 a18 Dec 25 Kee 3F ft :35.3b 1/5 27 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 9/22 21 Nov 25 Kee 4F gd :48.4b 16/25

6
10-1 Black

Patron Silver 48 (L1)
B.f.3 War of Will - Star Silver by Aldebaran, KY
White, Emerald Diamond Braces, Emerald 'D,' Emerald Diamond Band on Sleeves

74 Own: Dixiana Farms, LLC (William Shively)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (13-1-2-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $21,240
2025: 2 0 1 0 $21,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $21,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 CD4 fm p¸º 1mºº :48¸¼ 1:12¾º 1:36¿¸ 2 k Msw 120000 86-70 8 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 7» 9¶^£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 2.51 Bohemian119¸¢ Mother Green119¡ Rhapsody in Motion119¸ tracked,bid3w,wknd str 12
18Oct25 Kee10 fm p¹^ 1m¸¶» :48º¹ 1:14^¿ 1:37¿¿ 2 k Msw 110000 74-77 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Ortiz J L 119 *2.29 Backgammon119¶£ Patron Silver119¹£ Maverick Queen119¨µ ins,chasd well,2nd bst 12
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.2b 1/118 17 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :48b 4/20 6 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :49.2b 25/37 30 Nov 25 Kee 4F wf :49b 27/43

7
3-1 Orange

Dagmara (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Omaha Beach - Dynarama by Dynaformer, KY
Orange, Green 'HARAS DON ALBERTO', Silver Bars on Green Sleeves

77 Own: Don Alberto Stable (Carlos Heller)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (21-6-1-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (127-19-18-26) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $24,000
2025: 1 0 1 0 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $24,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 CD8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :49»¹ 1:13¼¹ 1:36½¸ 2 k Msw 120000 29-77 10 9½ 9»£ 7º 4¹¡ 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 5.11 Noshametohergame119¶¢ Dagmara119¸ Kiss My Heart119£ wslight hop,6p1/4,rally 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 35/93 21 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 11/18 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 11/34 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 18/56

8
5-1 Pink

Ontology 58 (L)
B.f.3 Kitten's Joy - Hidden Message by Scat Daddy, KY
Blue, Light Blue Sleeves

75 Own: Blue Bird Stables (Jacob L. West)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (28-6-3-5)

BEN CURTIS (93-16-15-14) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $10,240
2025: 3 0 0 1 $10,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $10,240 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,868

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,940
29Nov25 FG6 fm p½ 1m¶¹¹ :48¹» 1:13¼º 1:37¾¿ 2 k Msw 54000 60 71-80 4 11¿ 11» 9¹¡ 2¡ 3¹¢ Cannon D 120 L 5.50 Pretty Ribbon120¶£ Struck At Midnight120¶¡ Ontology120«¬ gained 7w, no close 12
30Aug25 KD2 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :46¸¾ 1:10º¿ 1:34¾º 2 k Msw 170000 57-69 4 12¼¡ 12»¢ 10½¢ 8»£ 7¾¡ Gaffalione T 119 2.96 Ground Support119£ Secretly Delighted119¹ Bohemian119¸¡ swung 6-w,not enough 12
03Aug25 Elp4 fm p 1B½¼ :47^½ 1:10¾¾ 1:40¾¼ 2 k Msw 100000 66-77 11 12¿¢ 12¶^ 11¶¸ 9»£ 5º¡ Gaffalione T 119 4.66 Soloist119¡ Love a Little Mo119¡ Nonconsecutivetrms119¸£ ins,5p upr,belated kck 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 83/118 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 56/107 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/89 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 48/83

9
6-1 Aqua

Lowenstein (IRE) (L1)
Ch.f.3 Night of Thunder (IRE) - Family Star (IRE) by Sea The Stars (IRE), IRE
Orange, Red Chevrons, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

76 Own: JDT Racing LLC (Jim D. Tilton)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (28-6-3-5)

DECLAN CANNON (64-7-8-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,013
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,013 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,013 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 CD4 fm p¸º 1mºº :48¸¼ 1:12¾º 1:36¿¸ 2 k Msw 120000 80-76 9 7º£ 7º¢ 6º£ 5º¡ 7½¡ Gaffalione T 119 *2.24 Bohemian119¸¢ Mother Green119¡ Rhapsody in Motion119¸ inside,lacked rally 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.1b 10/25 12 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:02.1bd 7/12 5 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:02.2bd 5/10 28 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.4bd 26/40

10
6-1

AE-MTO

Purple
Real Drama 54 (L)
B.f.3 Oscar Performance - Daddyisdooley by Scat Daddy, KY
Yellow, Yellow 'C' on Green Diamond, Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

75 Own: Conover Stable (Robert Hahn)
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (14-1-3-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $13,315
2025: 3 0 0 1 $13,315 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $13,315 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,940
11Dec25 FG8 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸º :47»^ 1:12»½ 1:36¿^ 2 k Msw 54000 53 79-77 6 6»¡ 7¹¡ 5¸¡ 5» 3º¡ Loveberry J 120 bL 8.10 Chat Room120¸ Ocala Gala120¸¡ Real Drama120«¬ ins, 4w, up for show 11
23Oct25 Kee5 fm p¸^ 1m¶¾¶ :47½¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:37^½ 2 k Msw 110000 78-72 2 6º 7¹¡ 7½£ 6½£ 7½£ Concepcion A 119 5.27 Amberglen119£ Temple Goddess119¸£ Lilo Lil119¶ ins,chased,no menace 12
29Aug25 Sar8 fm h¿ 1B¸¸ :49¸^ 1:14¸^ 1:44¾» 2 k Msw 100000 97-75 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 5» 4¼¢ Carmouche K 119 19.20 Miss Picky119º Connect the Stars119¶¡ Sharing Wisdom119£ 2-3path turns,wknd 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 11/87 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 60/69 14 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48b 10/99 7 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48b 14/106
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7 Fair Grounds
Futurity The 63rd Running of

LOUISIANA FUTURITY - COLTS & GELDINGS
$119,570 Estimated

equibase.com/QR

Purse $119,570. For Three-Year-Old Colts and Geldings Accredited Louisiana Bred (Entered at Two-Years-Old) By subscription of $10 for mares in foal prior to December 31, 2022, which
must be made on or before January 1, 2023, with the following payments to remain eligible; $50 on or before July 1, 2023; $50 on or before July 1, 2024; $100 on or before July 1, 2025,
with $500 to pass the entry box. Starters $1,200. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. Weight: 122 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Mor Force 65 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Mor Spirit - Ready Witted by More Than Ready, LA
Yellow, Red Inverted Triangles, Yellow Hoops on Red Sleeves

70 Own: Norman Stables, LLC (Robbie Norman)
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (17-4-2-4)

ISAAC CASTILLO (75-13-10-9) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 2 1 $123,560 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $30,000
Life: 6 2 2 1 $123,560 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $11,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $11,000
20Nov25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶^ :45½¹ 1:11½^ 2 lStk - JRPlusoMmB - 100k 68 53-65 3 7 7»£ 6¹£ 4½¡ 3¾ Castillo I 122 bfL 9.40 Mr Mo Money122¶¡ Our Moneyman122¼¡ Mor Force122¡ trailed, rallied 5 wid 7
01Nov25 Ded8 fts 7f¶» :23¸¿ :47»¶ 1:28¹º 2 lStk - LaLegacyB - 100k 65 81-70 4 6 6¹£ 6º 6º£ 4¹¡ McMahon C 122 fL 3.50 Randemonium120¶ Two Good Old Guys122¸ Mr Mo Money118¡ outfinished for third 6
30Aug25 Lad8 ft 5K¸^ :21½¿ :46»¿ 1:04¾^ 2 lStk - LaCupJuvB - 75k 100-74 10 5 4¸¢ 4¹¡ 3º 2»£ Wethey Jr. F 122 fL *.90 Two Good Old Guys116»£ Mor Force122¶ Mr Mo Money116º¡ 2nd flight 4w,no match 11
02Aug25 Evd9 ft 5Kº» :23¶¶ :47º¹ 1:06¼¼ 2 lStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 45-70 4 4 5¸¢ 4¸ 4¶ 1¨µ Wethey Jr. F 120 fL *1.10 Mor Force120¨µ Mr Mo Money117¡ Seizethedaydude120¹¡ bid3/8,driving,just up 8
05Jul25 LS5 mys 5K¹» :22¸¸ :45¼¹ 1:04¿¸ 2 ½Stk - TexTBFutB - 150k 76-70 2 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¹¢ Vazquez R A 120 fL *1.10 1037 It's All Right120¹¢ Mor Force120¨µ Golden Mane120¸¢ hard used ins,angl,gme 5
30May25 LS1 ft 4K¹¼ :22¼¿ :45¹¶ :51º¸ 2 Msw 33000 69-74 5 1 1¶¡ -- 1¹¡ 1»¡ Vazquez R A 119 L 11.30 1042 Mor Force119»¡ Liteupthenite119¨µ Love U Lots119¶ drew off, ridden out 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 21/93 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 48/86 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 11/89 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50b 29/50

2
6-1 White

Golden Mane 61 © (L)
Ch.c.3 Goldencents - Wolfblade by Midshipman, LA
White, White 'TR' Kelly Green Ball, Olive Green Sleeves

65 Own: Thompson Racing, LLC (Stephen F. Thompson)
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (17-4-2-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (58-19-8-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 1 $55,450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $15,000
Life: 7 1 2 1 $55,450 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23¸^ :47º¸ 1:29¸^ 2 lAoc 50000nw2/L 63 95-70 2 2 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¨µ Barrera E J 117 bL 2.90 Imma Deal117¨µ Golden Mane117¡ Marks Legacy119¸¢ rallied, willingly 6
01Nov25 Ded8 fts 7f¶» :23¸¿ :47»¶ 1:28¹º 2 lStk - LaLegacyB - 100k 62 96-67 5 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¹ 5»¡ DelCid V 118 bL 10.10 Randemonium120¶ Two Good Old Guys122¸ Mr Mo Money118¡ pressed, faded 6
23Sep25 Lad1 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :45¾º 1:11º¹ 2 Aoc 50000nw1/x 65-67 2 4 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¹£ Castillo I 118 bL 2.00 Kaydences Calamity120¹£ Golden Mane118£ Allons Betta Lee117¹£ prmpt, winner too tuff 6
30Aug25 Lad8 ft 5K¸^ :21½¿ :46»¿ 1:04¾^ 2 lStk - LaCupJuvB - 75k 114-59 2 2 2«¬ 5º 6½¡ 5¶¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 7.90 Two Good Old Guys116»£ Mor Force122¶ Mr Mo Money116º¡ dueled inside,weakened 11
02Aug25 Evd9 ft 5Kº» :23¶¶ :47º¹ 1:06¼¼ 2 lStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 60-55 8 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¼ McMahon C 120 L 1.90 Mor Force120¨µ Mr Mo Money117¡ Seizethedaydude120¹¡wvied3w,gave way upr 8
05Jul25 LS5 mys 5K¹» :22¸¸ :45¼¹ 1:04¿¸ 2 ½Stk - TexTBFutB - 150k 72-69 5 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¹¡ McMahon C 120 L 5.00 1035 It's All Right120¹¢ Mor Force120¨µ Golden Mane120¸¢ 4-5wd outs,outfin 2nd 5
07Jun25 Evd3 ft 4Kº^ :22ºº :46¹» :52¾¼ 2 lMsw 34000 63-66 7 3 1¡ -- 1¶ 1º¢ Barrera E J 120 L *.70 Golden Mane120º¢ Drewrelius120¶£ Go Get Trae120º£ duel,tk cmd3/8,clear 7
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52b 86/88 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 16/56 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 79/96 24 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :51b 33/50

3
15-1 Blue

Guitar Guy © (L)
B.g.3 Star Guitar - My Gal Layla by My Pal Charlie, LA
Gold, Teal 'L'

58 Own: Susan K. Love
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (0-0-0-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (127-19-18-26) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,580 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,580
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,580 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Ded3 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :46»¼ :59½» 2 lMsw 43000 46-58 4 8 7»¢ 6º¡ 5º¢ 4»£ DelCid V 121 bL 4.80 Mo Whiskey122¶¢ Mingling Mo121º¢ Slowdownanmoveover121¨µ wbroke slow, ducked in 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 28/35 a19 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :36.4bg 1/18 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/83 20 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 2/19

4
15-1 Yellow

Slowdownanmoveover © (L)
B.g.3 Highway to Fame - Blowin Your Mind by Saint Afleet, LA
Red, White Diamond 'KEN'

58 Own: Kenny Roberts
Trn: Scott Gelner (5-1-0-0)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,730 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,730
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,730 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Ded3 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :46»¼ :59½» 2 lMsw 43000 81-58 1 5 1«¬ 2¡ 3¨µ 3»¡ Ramirez P 121 L 22.80 Mo Whiskey122¶¢ Mingling Mo121º¢ Slowdownanmoveover121¨µ speed, no late kick 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 27/93 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 48/86 15 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02.2bg 2/20 12 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :54.4b 22/22

5
20-1 Green

Alotlikechocolate 33 © (L)
B.g.3 Tapiture - Mykindalady by Bodemeister, LA
Yellow, Black, Gold 'V', Black Bars on Sleeves

40 Own: Ronnie Huff
Trn: Russell C. Richard (2-0-0-0)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (48-4-6-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $16,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $16,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24^º :49¶¿ 1:22»¹ 2 lMcl 20000 76-65 7 7 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¨µ Pompell T L 120 fL 72.70 Alotlikechocolate120¨µ Gomarkgo120¹£ Yankee Prince120¨µ speed, clear, held on 8
14Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¼ :47¼¸ 1:20¼¶ 2 lMsw 43000 55-42 3 8 7»£ 8½¡ 8¿¡ 9¶¿¢ Mudd J 117» fL 91.50 Scar Ship122¿¡ Dr. Dean122º All Lake122¶ never close 9
08Aug25 Evd4 ft 4Kº^ :22¾¾ :46»» :53¶¿ 2 lMsw 34000 45-14 7 6 5»¢ -- 6¾ 7¶»¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 32.20 Bourbon Or Wine120¨© Randemonium120¨µ Take the Hint120¹¡ even effort, outrun 7
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :51.3hg 34/42

6
6-1 Black

Mo Whiskey © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mo Tom - Cindy Says by Elusive Quality, LA
Red, Horse and Rider on Black Fleur de Lis, Black and White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

73 Own: John F. Earles
Trn: Allen Landry (12-1-2-3)

JANSEN MELANCON (3-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $25,800 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $25,800
Life: 1 1 0 0 $25,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Ded3 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :46»¼ :59½» 2 lMsw 43000 66-73 3 7 5¸¢ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Melancon J 122 L *1.40 Mo Whiskey122¶¢ Mingling Mo121º¢ Slowdownanmoveover121¨µ clear, kept to task 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 3/42 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2bg 3/83 21 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.2b 2/23 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 45/59

7
10-1Orange

All Lake 39 © (L)
Ch.g.3 Custom for Carlos - All Woman by Half Ours, LA
Red, Red 'R' on White Diamond

62 Own: Roy Investments, LLC (Scotty and Belinda Roy)
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (11-1-1-3)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (5-1-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 1 $30,530 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $30,530 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^º :48º¿ 1:21¾º 2 lMsw 43000 73-69 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ DelCid V 121 bL 2.00 All Lake121¡ Dr. Dean121º£ Double Deals121¡ dueled, prevailed 6
14Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¼ :47¼¸ 1:20¼¶ 2 lMsw 43000 92-54 4 3 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¼ 3¶¹¡ Pompell T L 122 bL 5.30 Scar Ship122¿¡ Dr. Dean122º All Lake122¶ no match for top two 9
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 Ded 4F my :51b 10/27 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 28/40 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4bg 14/55 28 Oct 25 Ded 6F ft 1:18b 1/2

8
7-5 Pink

Our Moneyman 71 © (L)
B.c.3 Mr. Money - Lipstick Junky by Flatter, LA
Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

83 Own: Allied Racing Stable, LLC (Chester Thomas)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (56-8-10-7)

AXEL CONCEPCION (99-9-21-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 2 0 $152,063 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $43,563
Life: 4 2 2 0 $152,063 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $138,563

Track: 2 1 1 0 $95,000
13Dec25 FG8 ft 6f¾¸ :21¾» :45»¸ 1:10¼^ 2 lStk - LaJuvenilB - 125k 66 45-91 4 3 7½¢ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ Concepcion A 122 L 3.20 Our Moneyman122¡ Scar Ship122¡ Creole Chrome122¼£ wcarried, dueled, up 7
20Nov25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶^ :45½¹ 1:11½^ 2 lStk - JRPlusoMmB - 100k 57 76-80 4 2 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 2¹ 2¶¡ Concepcion A 122 L 2.00 Mr Mo Money122¶¡ Our Moneyman122¼¡ Mor Force122¡ wbrk gate, bid, out-fin 7
19Oct25 Kee9 sys 6fº» :21¾º :46^½ 1:12¸¾ 2 Msw 110000 101-83 1 5 4¸¡ 5¸ 3¸ 1¨© Concepcion A 119 6.01 Our Moneyman119¨© Trouble Calling119¶ Associated119£ ins,5p1/4,up btwn late 12
26Sep25 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22º^ :45¾º 1:18¶½ 2 Msw 120000 93-75 5 4 4¶ 5¡ 1¡ 2¨µ Concepcion A 119 16.32 Tripp's Promise119¨µ Our Moneyman119¶¡ Mister Landry119¹¡ 4wd btw,bid,led,bested 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 94/118 12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 23/52 5 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52.1b 43/45 10 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 80/109

9
9-2 Aqua

Dickie T 53 © (L)
B.c.3 Lexitonian - Rebirth by Malagra, LA
Black and Yellow Triangular Thirds, Red and Yellow Quartered Sleeves

81 Own: Valene Farms, LLC (Murray Valene)
Trn: Sturges J. Ducoing (25-4-3-4)

BEN CURTIS (93-16-15-14) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $43,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $43,200 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $43,200

Track: 2 1 1 0 $43,200
14Dec25 FG4 ft 6f¾º :21½¹ :45¹¶ 1:11¼» 2 lMsw 54000 102-88 7 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Curtis B 120 bL *.70 Dickie T120¶¢ A Hint of Scandel115¹¢ Bad Joke120¹£ 3w, bid, drift, dug in 7
20Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½º :22^¿ :46¹¹ 1:11¼º 2 lMsw 54000 83-74 7 3 5¶£ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2º£ Gutierrez R 120 bL 8.50 Creole Chrome120º£ Dickie T120¶¢ Wherethehitsare120¨µ svgrnd, 5p, no match 11
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3bg 9/35 31 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/18 25 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 5/10 10 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2bg 2/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

8 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $125,000. Weight, 122
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 3 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $125,000 (Races Where Entered For $80,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If deemed
inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.) Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 14 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Dale's Bluff 57 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Street Magician - Weatherurnot by Dance With Ravens, MD
Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves, Red Stars

74 $125,000 Own: Louis J. Ulman and Walter Vieser II
Trn: Joe Sharp (54-11-9-6)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (58-19-8-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 1 $53,105
2025: 4 1 1 1 $53,105 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $53,105 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,270

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 Lrl6 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :23^¿ :46¸^ 1:10^¸ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 64 83-80 5 6 6» 7¾ 4¹ 4£ Hazlewood Y 114» 7.00 Tap Into Grace122¨© Aldene122«¬ In Her Glory119¡ worked between,bid 10
03Oct25 Lrl6 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¶¼ :44¼½ 1:02»¾ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 52 67-82 1 5 5» 5¼ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ Hazlewood Y 114» 10.90 Hark Theangelssing119¶¡ Dale's Bluff114¹ Dancingwithdestiny122¶ ins,angl,bid btw,game 7
05Sep25 Lrl7 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :47½º 1:12¸¼ 1:36¾¹ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 102-70 4 2«¬ 1¹ 1¸ 2¸ 3½¡ Hazlewood Y 112½ 16.90 Ultimate Love122¼£ Ixchel122£ Dale's Bluff112£ rushed,rail,faded 6
12Jul25 Del4 gd p¶½ *5f¶^ :23¸½ :47^¼ :59¹¸ 2 k Msw 45000 55-56 1 2 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¢ Crispin A 119 3.50 Dale's Bluff119¶¢ Knock Knock119¨µ Autonome119¶¢ ins, bid 3/8, clear 4
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/86 14 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:01b 5/12 5 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.2b 6/13 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 17/69

2
5-1 White

The Town Tempter 48 (L)
B.f.3 Karakontie (JPN) - Tempting Our Fate by Acclamation, KY
Black, White 'JD', White Chevrons on Sleeves

68 $125,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (13-5-2-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (127-19-18-26) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
2025: 2 1 0 1 $38,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $38,100 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $32,400

Track: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
28Nov25 FG6 fm p½ 5K¼» :21¾» :45¹¸ 1:03¼¶ 2 k Msw 54000 71-72 5 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 17.10 The Town Tempter120¹¢ Auntie Vodka120¨µ Charging Ovatime120£ kicked on, best 11
13Nov25 CD4 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¶ :47¸» 1:12¼½ 2 k Mcl 30000 62-64 10 2 8º¢ 8¼£ 6¼ 3¶£ Bacon T W 119 15.11 Queen of Queens119¶ Bellsonhershoes119£ The Town Tempter119¨© 5-4p,7p upr,rallied 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 15/27 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 75/89 8 Nov 25 Elp 3F ft :37b 2/5 1 Nov 25 Elp 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/13

3
12-1 Blue

Undisputable 37 (L1)
B.f.3 Improbable - She's Mischief by Into Mischief, KY
White, Green and Black Star, White 'KC' on Green Diamond on Sleeve

43 Own: WinStar Farm LLC (Kenny Troutt), On Our Own Stable
Trn: Dallas Stewart (16-0-1-1)

PACO LOPEZ (117-20-16-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $25,534
2025: 3 1 0 0 $27,208 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $494
Life: 3 1 0 0 $27,208 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $26,028

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug25 Elp7 fm p 5K¼¼ :21¾¿ :45¼¶ 1:04»» 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 85-60 1 5 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 1¡ 1¡ Leparoux J R 119 7.02 Undisputable119¡ Fade to Gold119«¬ Toast the Star119«¬ ins,rail bid1/8,up,hld 12
20Jul25 Elp3 gd u 5K»^ :22¶¹ :46¸º 1:06¶^ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 48-25 5 3 4¸ 5¸¢ 6¼¡ 6¶¶¡ Leparoux J R 119 5.62 Victor Help Me119¶¢ Tcticl Commnd119¹ I've Got the Honey119¨µ prmpt 3wbtw,faded 7/16 7
29Jun25 CD3 ft 5f»» :22¼^ :45¾º :58¹º 2 k½Msw 92000 68-45 7 6 9»¡ 9¾¡ 8¿¢ 8¶º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 4.26 Victory Music119¸£ nIt Ain't Like That119º£ nSugaree119º£ 4-3p turn,no factor 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 16/35 22 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 12/28 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 26/34 30 Nov 25 CD 4F my :49.4b 39/65

4
20-1 Yellow

Candy Talking 52 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Authentic - Cana (AUS) by Fastnet Rock (AUS), KY
Purple, White Flower, Gold 'AJ', Gold Sleeves

58 $125,000 Own: John Mentz and Hugh H. Robertson
Trn: Hugh H. Robertson (5-0-1-1)

JAMES GRAHAM (65-12-3-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $21,975 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $21,975 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :46¸¾ 1:11¶¹ 2 kjStk - AstralSpaB - 135k 48-55 1 7 8½£ 9¼£ 8¶^ 7¶» Roman E A 122 f 57.00 Counting Stars122º Walk Away Kaye122¶ Victory Music122¸¡ saved ground no avail 9
26Oct25 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :22¾¹ :46»¼ :59^½ 2 k Msw 31000 51-61 7 7 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¹ 1¸¡ Hernandez I 119 20.10 Candy Talking119¸¡ Cloudy Lass119¶£ Auntie Vodka120¶¡ 3p 5/16, 5p str, rally 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 68/124 6 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:03b 16/37 16 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :52.1b 46/48 23 Oct 25 Haw 3F ft :37.4b 3/6

5
4-1 Green

No Time Left 58 (L1)
B.f.3 Practical Joke - Gambiarra by Quality Road, KY
White, Red Diamonds on Blue Hoops, Red Diamonds and Blue Hoops on Sleeves

73 $125,000 Own: Donald R. Dizney, LLC (Donald R. Dizney)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (8-1-2-0)

DECLAN CANNON (64-7-8-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $85,523 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $85,523 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD3 ft 7fº^ :22¿¼ :46¾^ 1:24º¹ 2 k Msw 120000 48 73-73 2 1 5¶¢ 6¶£ 1¹ 1«¬ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 8.17 No Time Left119«¬ Majestical119¡ Al Ghadeer119¹¡ ins,rail bid,clrd,lstd 11
01Nov25 CD4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¼ :46^¾ 1:11º¾ 2 k Mcl 150000 96-88 1 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ Murrill M 119 13.47 Debbie Doll119¸ No Time Left119¶¡ Shot At Perfection119¸ prmpt 3pbtw,kpt at bay 9
18Sep25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22½¸ :45»½ 1:24¸¿ 2 k Msw 120000 66-58 5 4 7¹£ 4º 5» 6¾£ Morales E 119 14.37 Kenz119¡ Raspberry119¶£ Dancin in Old Town119¡ wins,chck 3/4,chsd,yldd 10
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 11/95 17 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 19/37 17 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :50.2b 105/115

6
10-1 Black

Front Runnin 68 (L)
B.f.3 War Front - Runnin Ruby by Tapit, KY
Hunter Green, Black Belt

64 $125,000 Own: Gerald Bruno, Jr., Carl J. Deville, Kyle Deville, and Cha
Trn: Kyle Deville (0-0-0-0)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $693
2025: 6 3 0 0 $80,965 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 0 0 $80,965 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $373

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :46¸¾ 1:11¶¹ 2 kjStk - AstralSpaB - 135k 73 95-61 9 1 3¡ 3¨µ 5½ 5¶¸¡ Torres J A 122 22.20 Counting Stars122º Walk Away Kaye122¶ Victory Music122¸¡ vied 3w,gave way btwn 9
29Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :46¶¾ :59¼¸ 2 Alw 36000nw2/L/x 67 84-78 3 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 1¡ Barrera E J 115 L 2.50 Front Runnin115¡ Imma Deal115¼¡ It's Notmyproblem116¼£ dueled, prevailed 6
10Oct25 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22»¹ :46º¿ 1:12½¼ 2 k Clm 40000nw2/L 53 70-74 3 2 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 1¸¢ Morales E 122 19.60 Front Runnin122¸¢ Ashkenazi120¶¡ Chambourcin120¶¡ stalk 3-4p,left ld,edg 8
23Sep25 Ind8 ft u 5f¹^ :23^^ :46¹¶ :59^¶ 2 k Msw 32000 33-54 4 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1º¢ Murrill M 120 9.60 Front Runnin120º¢ Pushing Through120¶£ Dolce Vino120£ front running,mild drv 6
05Sep25 Ind5 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¼¼ :45¹¿ :57¾¶ 2 Msw 32000 79-42 5 3 1«¬ 3¡ 3¶¡ 6¼¡ Saez G 118 3.40 Uncle Bucky120¶£ Brosnan120¶£ Tazzy120¨µ vied btw,gave way str 11
23Aug25 Elp7 fm p 5K¼¼ :21¾¿ :45¼¶ 1:04»» 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 102-38 12 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 4£ 8¿¢ Morales E 119 30.64 Undisputable119¡ Fade to Gold119«¬ Toast the Star119«¬ vied 2w,left ld,falter 12
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 34/70 29 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 3/41

7
5-1 Orange

Velcamp 55 (L1)
B.f.3 Combatant - True Religion by Yes It's True, KY
Royal Blue, Seafoam Green Diamond Belt, White Circled 'BT', Royal Blue and Seafoam Green Halved Sleeves

79 Own: Big Toe Stables LLC (Mark Healey)
Trn: Norm W. Casse (3-0-1-1)

AXEL CONCEPCION (99-9-21-13) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $48,868
2025: 3 1 1 0 $48,868 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $48,868 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,618

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 Aqu9 fm o 6f¼» :21¸» :43º¼ 1:08º¿ 2 k Stk - StwrtMnrB - 150k 55 51-82 6 10 10¶¸ 10¶¸ 9¿£ 7º£ Davis K 120 53.93 Map of the Moon120£ Believe in Magic120«¬ Beach Heist120¶£ broke thru gate,ins-2p 11
21Sep25 Baq9 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¾» :45¿¿ 1:09¼¹ 2 k½Moc 75000cnd-N 77-73 4 8 5¶£ 4¶ 3¡ 1¡ Davis D 119 *1.48 Velcamp119¡ South Philly Slide119¶ Greyjoy119«¬wbumped st, up 1/16p 9
24Aug25 Elp5 fm p 5K¼¼ :22^¸ :45¹½ 1:03»¸ 2 k Msw 100000 77-81 9 10 8º 7¹¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ Concepcion A 119 13.95 Storm's Wake119¡ Velcamp119¶¡ Practically Famous119¶£ bmp st,3-5w,bid,denied 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 27/93 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 20/34 8 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :48.3b 2/33 29 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.2b 4/23

8
20-1 Pink

She's a Live Wire 45 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bobby's Wicked One - Incoming Wire by Half Ours, LA
Red, Blue 'RTL', Blue Sleeves

34 $125,000 Own: Robin Lane Thoroughbreds, LLC (William D. Hughes,
Trn: Shane Wilson (70-9-10-9)

ISAAC CASTILLO (75-13-10-9) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $13,800
2025: 4 1 0 0 $19,270 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 4 1 0 0 $19,270 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $700

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,750
13Dec25 FG6 ft 6f¾º :21½¿ :45¸¹ 1:10¹¹ 2 klStk - LaLassieB - 125k 42 65-20 5 3 4º¡ 4º¢ 5¿¡ 5¹^¢ Castillo I 122 L 51.50 Little Miss Curlin122º¢ Thrill Seeker122¶^ Wickedwithbourbon122¼¡ no threat 5
22Sep25 Lad3 fm p 5f :22¾» :45¿¶ :59½¿ 2 klMsw 23000 69-42 2 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¨µ Castillo A 119 L 4.60 She's a Live Wire119¨µ K G's Magic119¾£ Oh Baby119¨µ under pressure, held 9
29Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22^^ :45º¸ :58¸^ 2 klMsw 34000 56-48 7 2 4» 4¶¶ 6¶¶ 5¶º Rodriguez J L 120 L 12.20 Swampy115¹¡ Miss Super Mo120¾£ Sarah's Rolling120¨µ between, faded 12
01Aug25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :21¾¾ :45¿¿ 1:05¾¼ 2 klStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 36-13 5 4 7¿¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¸º£ Castillo A 117 L 38.10 Gangster Flash120¨µ El Sunshine120¸£ Liteupthenite119¹¢ wbump,outrun, no factor 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.2b 113/118 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 54/83 12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 28/52 31 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :49.1bg 16/51

9
3-1 Aqua

Collective Beauty 68 (L)
Ch.f.3 Collected - Beautician by Dehere, KY
Blue and White Diagonal Stripes, Blue Sleeves

82 Own: Douglas Scharbauer
Trn: Brad H. Cox (21-6-1-4)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $44,000
2025: 4 1 0 2 $64,850 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,650
Life: 4 1 0 2 $64,850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
04Dec25 FG7 sys 6f¾¸ :21¿¿ :45»½ 1:12¹¶ 2 k Aoc 125000nw2/L-N 67 87-74 6 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 5º¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 117 bL 5.00 Paving117¡ Luv Your Neighbor117¨µ Unfaithful Rose117¸ no menace 6
07Sep25 KD3 fm p 6K¸» :22¹º :45¸» 1:14»¹ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 90-84 6 7 4¸ 5¸ 4¸ 3º Ortiz, Jr. I 120 b *1.22 Snappy Comeback120¸ Catalonia120¸ Collective Beauty120¡ 3-4w,6w1/8,kept on 11
28Aug25 KD8 fm p»^ 6K¶» 1:14¿¸ 2 k½Alw 250000 10-92 2 3 4º 3º 4¹¡ 3¸ Gaffalione T 118 b 3.52 Mackinac118¶¡ Sapphire Beach118¡ Collective Beauty118¹ rate,2-3w bid,willing 10
05Aug25 Ind7 ft u 5f¹^ :22¼¿ :46º¶ :58¾^ 2 k Msw 32000 61-72 3 5 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º¡ 1¿£ De La Cruz F 120 b *1.40 Collective Beauty120¿£ Lets Shance It120«¬ More Carats120½ bid3/8,drvg,gear down 7
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 16/35 a17 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :36.3b 1/19 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 23/69 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 40/96

10
7-2

AE-MTO

Purple
Unfaithful Rose 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Vino Rosso - Starshipunfaithful by Dialed In, FL
Gray, Red Emblem, Blue Hoops on Red Sleeves

70 $125,000 Own: Thorough Crowd (Philip Crone) and Mr. CPA Racing (T
Trn: Ethan W. West (12-2-4-1)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 1 $26,230 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $20,630
Life: 4 1 2 1 $26,230 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,580

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,050
04Dec25 FG7 sys 6f¾¸ :21¿¿ :45»½ 1:12¹¶ 2 k Aoc 125000nw2/L 59 93-82 4 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 3£ McMahon C 117 bL 18.20 Paving117¡ Luv Your Neighbor117¨µ Unfaithful Rose117¸ wdrift, bmp /16, nailed 6
22Oct25 Mvr2 gd 5K¹^ :22¸» :46¶^ 1:05¶¼ 2 k Msw 24300 45 82-83 4 2 2«¬ 1¸ 1¼ 1¶¸ Bracho J A 122 b *1.40 Unfaithful Rose122¶¸ Star Ella122º¡ Motown Story122º£ press 2p, kicked away 7
12Sep25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¹ :47^¹ 1:12½¿ 2 k Msw 14000 65-54 2 2 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹ Peterson F 122 b *.80 Constant Chatter117¹ Unfaithful Rose122¶¹£ Workin the Room122¶£ led,2p,duel,kept on 4
16Aug25 Btp7 ft 5f¹^ :22½¾ :46»» :59¼¶ 2 k Msw 14000 50-48 7 2 5¸¢ 3¹¡ 3¼ 2º Peterson F 119 b 12.30 The Little Sultana119º Unfaithful Rose119¡ Constant Chatter114¹¡ stdy rally,up for plac 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37b 6/27 a23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48b 1/69 12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 40/52 5 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48b 2/45
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Dale's Bluff will race with Blinkers On

a
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

9 Fair Grounds
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price
$12,500. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Gold Gunner 51 (L)
B.c.4 Gun Runner - Miss Gold Coast by A.P. Indy, KY
Hunter Green, Black Belt

58 $12,500 Own: Carl J. Deville and Jarvis Racing Stable (Ronnie Jarvis)
Trn: Kyle Deville (0-0-0-0)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $477
2025: 9 0 1 1 $8,811 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 1 $8,811 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,787

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,900
12Dec25 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹º :49¹½ 1:14^¹ 1:43»¾ 3g Mcl 12500 51 30-73 4 5¸¡ 5¹ 5» 2¹ 2¹£ McMahon C 121 bL 10.30 Prince Day124¹£ Gold Gunner121¶ Full Command121¶£ wslow, split, improved 6
21Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:44¾^ 3g Mcl 12500 55 70-53 4 3¡ 3¶ 7» 6¶^ 4¶»¡ McMahon C 121 bL 28.10 Texas Splurge123¨µ Prince Day123¶º¡ Max S123£ track, pinch 7/16 7
01Nov25 Ded9 fts 6K¹¾ :24^¶ :48»½ 1:22^¿ 3g Mcl 10000 51 52-56 7 4 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 5¹ 4¹£ Rengifo J 122 bL 4.60 Primo Canary122¶¢ Beaudreaux124¡ Blazing Saber119¸ bid, no real factor 10
30Sep25 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47¸¶ 1:12¹¸ 1:37¼» 3g Mcl 12500 56 75-36 1 5¹¡ 7º¢ 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 10¶¾£ Saez G 122 bL 48.00 Jack Rabbit125º¢ Old Trace122¡ Phenomenal Dream118¡ inside,faded3/4 10
05Sep25 Ind1 ft 1mº» :49¼¾ 1:14¾^ 1:41¹¿ 3g Mcl 10000 42-55 1 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¹¢ 4» 3»£ Saez G 120 bL 2.80 Enjoy the Cracken124¹ Pray for the Bear120¸£ Gold Gunner120¹ 3p,bid late for show 5
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 FG 3F gd :36.3b 2/12 24 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4b 14/26 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 42/59

2
20-1 White

Classic Sensation 41 (L)
Ch.g.4 Classic Empire - Lady Aspen by Grand Reward, KY
Royal Blue, White 'D', White Dots on Sleeves

42 $12,500 Own: Steven Duke
Trn: Owner (15-0-1-2)

SOFIA VIVES (38-2-5-5) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,837
2025: 4 0 0 0 $900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $3,071 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $373

Track: 2 0 0 0 $900
12Dec25 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹º :49¹½ 1:14^¹ 1:43»¾ 3g Mcl 12500 46 25-41 5 6º¡ 6º¡ 6¼ 5½¢ 5¸¹¡ Vives S 121 L 28.00 Prince Day124¹£ Gold Gunner121¶ Full Command121¶£wawk, trail most, eased 6
28Nov25 FG3 ft 6f¾º :22»º :45½¼ 1:11¾¿ 3g Mcl 12500 50 39-37 2 4 5¹¡ 5»¡ 4º¡ 5¶»£ Nieves E 122 fL 5.80 Instamatical122¹¢ Pakula122¾¢ Tonka Trouble124£ wbmp st, 4w, wknd 6
09Sep25 Lad5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48º¸ 1:14º¼ 1:45¸¶ 3g Msw 20000 73-56 2 2¶ 3¸ 4¸¡ 6»£ 6¶¶£ Nieves E 120 L 31.30 Date the Prince120¸ Not Behavin120»¡ C Mac Da Boss120¶¡ prmpt pc 1/2, faded 9
03Jun25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :24^¿ :47½¾ 1:31¾¼ 3g Msw 20000 44-36 5 5 4¶£ 6¹¢ 6¶¹ 6¸¸ Ramirez, Jr. J 117» L 8.60 Hard Spun to Run118¨© Periculum125¸£ Cathy's Boy125¨© wbmp turn, no threat 7
19Sep24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¸º :45¿¼ 1:12»¿ 2 Msw 16700 65-21 1 5 3¶ 4»¡ 5½ 6¶¹£ Jimenez A 120 b *1.60 Long Shorts120¨µ Remaining Nameless121¾¢ Our Armen115¶£ wbroke out st, rush ins 6
Workout(s): a20 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :35b 1/18 13 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52.1b 64/72 29 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :48b 5/41

3
12-1 Blue

Titanium Man 34 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Curlin - Lady Serena by Bernardini, KY
Lime, Black Sleeves

41 $12,500 Own: Hill 'n' Dale Equine Holdings, Inc. (J. G. Sikura) and Ma
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (20-3-3-3)

ISAAC CASTILLO (75-13-10-9) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,741 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,741 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
21Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:44¾^ 3g Mcl 12500 29 69-45 7 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4¼ 5¸^¡ Concepcion A 121 bL 10.50 Texas Splurge123¨µ Prince Day123¶º¡ Max S123£ tracked 4w, retreated 7
22Oct25 Kee8 ft 6fº» :22º^ :45¾¼ 1:10¶¹ 3g Msw 110000 21-32 4 10 12¿ 12¶¸ 11¶¾ 11¸¿¢ Torres C A 121 bfL 54.85 El Prestigio121»¡ Spellmaker121¸¢ Nu What's New121¸¡ step slow st,no impact 12
08Mar25 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :48»¸ 1:13¶^ 1:44¿¹ 3 Msw 110000 28-47 1 10¶¶ 10¶» 10¸¶ 10¸½ 10¹¹£ Asmussen E 122 L 22.30 Zat's the One122¶¢ Oy Gevald122¶ Tap Into This122½¡ brk back, trailed 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 7/87 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 17/38 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.3b 18/50 12 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 28/52

4
9-2 Yellow

Lunar Mine (L)
B.g.4 Mineshaft - Cats Halo by Freud, NY
Navy Blue, Navy Blue 'E' on Gold Diamond, Gold Sleeves

62 $12,500 Own: Justin Jeansonne, Eddy Lacoste and Evans Thoroughb
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (14-3-1-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
19Dec25 FG4 ft 6f½º :21¾¹ :45¾¹ 1:11º½ 3g Mcl 12500 69-62 9 3 5º¡ 7¶^ 6» 5¾£ Ortiz J L 122 L 9.50 Purple Heart122»¢ nEl Maximo122¹¡ nDaredevil Doug122¹¡ sharp, settled 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 81/93 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2bg 15/38 7 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :50.2b 9/24 29 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02bg 11/29

5
6-1 Green

Max S 52 (L)
Ch.g.5 Accelerate - Perique by Tapit, KY
Black and White Vertical Halves with Black and White Dots

49 $12,500 Own: Jorge Gomez
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

ORIEL CHAVEZ (7-0-0-1) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 2 1 $5,850 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $480
Life: 13 0 2 1 $7,005 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $480

Track: 6 0 0 1 $2,550
12Dec25 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹º :49¹½ 1:14^¹ 1:43»¾ 3g Mcl 12500 51 36-69 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¹ 4¹¢ 4¼¡ Chavez O 124 L 20.80 Prince Day124¹£ Gold Gunner121¶ Full Command121¶£wins, stdy 5/8, wknd 6
21Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:44¾^ 3g Mcl 12500 49 63-54 6 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 5¹ 3» 3¶º£ Chavez O 123 L 39.50 Texas Splurge123¨µ Prince Day123¶º¡ Max S123£ swung 5w, up for show 7
02Sep25 Lad4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¹¶ 1:15¶» 1:45¶¶ 3g Mcl 5000 50-63 1 4º¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¹ 2º¡ Castillo A 124 L 3.70 Wedding Gift119º¡ Max S124¸£ Bradford124¿ 2p1/4, 6p lane, chased 8
13Aug25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :22¾¶ :46^º :58º¼ 3g Mcl 7500 (7.5-6.25) 37-43 6 7 7¼£ 6¼ 6¼¡ 7¾£ Castillo A 124 L 9.30 Metronome124¨µ Kye120¸¡ Our Pact120¡ wpinched back start 8
30Jun25 Lad3 fm p 1m¸» :48¿º 1:13¾¼ 1:39^º 3g Mcl 20000 (20-15) 64-38 4 5º¡ 5¹¡ 7½£ 7¶¸ 6¸^¢ Pena J 120» L 4.90 Cathy's Boy125º¢ Castle Gap120¹£ Crue's N Control125¡ saved ground, no bid 7
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 4/10

6
20-1 Black

Too Cold At Home 41 (L)
B.g.4 Outwork - Glaciation by Eye of the Leopard, OK
Purple, Turquoise, and Yellow Shooting Stars

43 $12,500 Own: CATTTTS Family Racing LLC (Tason Robinson)
Trn: Jervon Broussard (17-1-2-0)

FAUSTO H. DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 2 0 $6,178 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $190
Life: 12 0 2 0 $6,178 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 2 0 0 0 $900
19Dec25 FG4 ft 6f½º :21¾¹ :45¾¹ 1:11º½ 3g Mcl 12500 38 49-54 3 8 8½¡ 9¶¸ 8¾ 7¶¸¡ Mudd J 117» bL 131.50 Purple Heart122»¢ nEl Maximo122¹¡ nDaredevil Doug122¹¡ no threat 9
28Nov25 FG3 ft 6f¾º :22»º :45½¼ 1:11¾¿ 3g Mcl 12500 43 6-45 6 1 6¾¡ 6¶^ 6»¡ 4¶¸¢ Graham J 122 bL 13.50 Instamatical122¹¢ Pakula122¾¢ Tonka Trouble124£ trailed, improved 6
01Nov25 Ded9 fts 6K¹¾ :24^¶ :48»½ 1:22^¿ 3g Mcl 10000 38 38-47 9 9 8»¡ 6¼ 7»¡ 6¾¢ Mudd J 122 bL 65.40 Primo Canary122¶¢ Beaudreaux124¡ Blazing Saber119¸ finished evenly 10
19Sep25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22»¸ :47^¸ 1:06¹¶ 35 lMcl 7500 32-43 1 7 7»¢ 7»¢ 5¾ 5¾¡ Journet J 122 bhL 11.40 Bobcat Bite119¸£ Magical Max120¸¢ Appeals Last Ride118¶£ swung 6w, no threat 7
28Aug25 RP6 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¿½ 1:15¶¿ 1:47^¹ 35 lMcl 10000 79--- 2 7¹¢ 7¶¡ 8¾¢ 7¸^ 7º^¡ Rivera S 120 bhL 11.40 1141 Keep Up the Pace118º¡ Gospel Journey118¶¡ Double R Cat119» 5w, used up, gave way 8
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 74/80 20 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.3bg 4/6

7
7-2 Orange

Traitour 60 (L)
B.g.4 Malibu Moon - Lou Doctor Lou by Quiet American, KY
Red, White Cross, White Stripe on Sleeves

66 $12,500 Own: George Leonard III
Trn: Owner (10-0-2-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (91-8-15-10) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $200
2025: 7 0 3 0 $19,390 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,340
Life: 8 0 3 0 $20,641 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,200

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,240
04Dec25 FG1 sysu 1B¿¹ :47¸½ 1:12º¾ 1:46¹» 3g Msw 54000 56 96-63 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 4¿ 4¶»£ Murrill M 121 L 7.80 Western Run124¼£ Denizen121¸¢ Suspiciously Named124¼£ tracked 3w, no bid 5
12Sep25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :48½¿ 1:13^^ 1:44¶¼ 3g Mcl 30000 51-75 1 8º£ 8º£ 9»¢ 7¾¡ 4¼¢ Torres J A 120 19.57 Cool Andy120¶ Come to Papa124º£ Beck's Dreamer120¡ 2p,3-4p btw1/16,ran on 10
12Aug25 Ind6 sysu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¶^ 1:11¾^ 1:41½¹ 3g Mcl 20000 58-81 2 7¼¡ 7½¡ 6¼¡ 4¼¡ 2¼ Gutierrez J R 113½ 11.20 Fletcher Bay120¼ Traitour113¹¡ Na Pali Joe124»¡ rail,4p3/8,bid late 7
26Jul25 FP3 ft 1m¸^ :49¹¹ 1:14¿½ 1:42¶¾ 3g Msw 15000 75-65 3 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ Ortiz A 120 *1.50 Zee Fire126¶¡ Traitour120¹¢ Somethintobelieven120¼¡ off rail, second best 6
08Jun25 Haw2 gd p¶^ 1m¶^^ :48¹¸ 1:12½» 1:37^¼ 3g Msw 30000 60-14 7 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 6¾¡ 8¶» 8º^¡ Centeno A 119 27.70 Taunting119¶£ Fayette Spirit124¹ Nitschke124¶¢ urged1st, retreated 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 2/19 11 Nov 25 FP 5F sl 1:05.1b 1/1 16 Oct 25 FP 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/1

8
9-2 Pink

Full Command 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mastery - Vieja Luna by Street Hero, KY
White, Red 'O' Emblem, Red Hoop on Sleeves

60 $12,500 Own: Rocker O Ranch, LLC (Cole Ortowski)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (23-6-2-3)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (66-6-6-5) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,680
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,330 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $3,330 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $480

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,650
12Dec25 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹º :49¹½ 1:14^¹ 1:43»¾ 3g Mcl 12500 55 35-71 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¹ 3º£ Hernandez C J 121 L 10.70 Prince Day124¹£ Gold Gunner121¶ Full Command121¶£ stalk 3w, wknd 6
22Nov25 FG3 fm p 1B¶^¾ :46¿¸ 1:12¹¼ 1:42¶º 3g Mcl 30000 52 64-62 7 10¿¢ 10¶¸ 10¼£ 10¿£ 10¶»¢ Graham J 121 L 105.60 Edgerton121¸¡ Just Bernie121£ Zun Reyder121¶£ no factor 10
06Oct25 Ind6 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¾¸ 1:10¼¹ 1:35¸¿ 3g Msw 32000 50 63-49 5 10¾¡ 10½£ 10¶¶ 10¶½ 10¸¹£ Graham J 120 L 63.40 Dom Traces120¶£ Jujubee120¶£ Inspired Kiss120¸¢ angled5p1/4,gave way 10
11Sep25 Cnl10 fm h¶^ 1Bº» :48½º 1:12¼» 1:42¶^ 3g Msw 70000 75-45 2 8½ 7»¡ 7»£ 8¸¸ 8¹^ Russell S 120 L 54.10 Wish Carefully124£ Uncle's Gold120¹¢ Gallant Lad120¹ back, well beaten 8
25Aug25 Ind5 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¾» 1:12¹¸ 1:36¹¶ 3g Msw 32000 49-66 4 7¼ 7½£ 7½¡ 6¾ 6¶¶ Graham J 120 L 31.50 Global Asset120¾£ Hurricane Express124£ Snowdrift120£ evenly inside 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:02.4b 15/20 15 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 9/33 8 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/35 1 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 11/38

9
6-1 Aqua

Tequila n' Salt 54 (L)
Ch.g.4 Kitten's Joy - Cocktail Hour by Dynaformer, KY
White, Green Braces and 'D', Green Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

69 $12,500 Own: Dixiana Farms LLC (William Shively) and Live-Lee Far
Trn: Sherman Savoie (10-0-2-2)

EMANUEL NIEVES (54-7-3-3) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $6,361
2025: 7 0 1 1 $5,110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 1 $6,361 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,310
14Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹¹ :48¹» 1:13¼¿ 1:44¿½ 3g Mcl 30000 58 54-67 2 11¶¶ 11¶^ 7¿¡ 10½¢ 7¿¢ Nieves E 121 bL 57.00 Just Bernie121£ McGinnis124¸£ Zun Reyder121¶ wslow, trailed, improve 11
10Sep25 Lad5 fm p 1B¸» :50º¼ 1:15º^ 1:46º¿ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-7.5) 60-71 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¨µ 1¶ 2¨µ Nieves E 124 bL 4.90 Crue's N Control124¨µ Tequila n' Salt124¶¢ Royal Irish124¾¡wbpd,2w,bid3w,grudgngly 7
19Aug25 Lad7 fm p 1m¸» :47¶½ 1:12^¿ 1:37¹½ 3g Mcl 10000 90-73 7 6» 4º¡ 3º 4¹¡ 6¼¢ Castillo A 118 bL 4.20 Dr. Niko118¶ Royal Irish124¶¡ D. A.'s Favorite118£ mild bid, flattend out 9
30Jul25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :23¼» :48¼º 1:32»¸ 3g Msw 20000 33-64 3 6 6¼¢ 5º¢ 5º 4¹¢ Lozada C 119 bL 6.50 E Lion119¨µ Bernardo119¶¡ Roaring Rapids124¶¡ saved ground, closed 8
31May25 Evd6 ft u 1m»» :49¶¿ 1:13»½ 1:39¼¿ 3g Msw 30000 57-67 8 3¸ 3¸ 4» 4½ 6¶¶£ Nieves E 121 bL 18.70 Steen121½£ Not Behavin121¸¡ Smarty's Back124¨µ wtrkd 3w, lacked rally 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.2b 21/25 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:05.3b 31/32 7 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 11/24 29 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 7/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Classic Sensation,Lunar Mine will race with Blinkers On

a
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1 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Six Furlongs - SPECIAL ACCR MAIDEN. - Purse $54,000.
1 HEAR THUNDER (L) Blk-on 6 Castillo I 120
2 PAROLE DRAMA 37 (L) 15 Cannon D 120
3 BAD JOKE 41 (L) 5/2 McMahon C 120
4 SEIZE THE PORT (L1) 10 Loveberry J 120
5 A G'S CHARLIE (L) 12 Hernandez C 120
6 DR HINCKLEY (L) 6 Hernandez H 120
7 GUITAR GUY (L) 5 Curtis B 120
8 CHARIOT 56 (L) 2 Ortiz J 120

SELECTIONS: 8-3-7-1

2 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$125,000. - Purse $55,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000
from ALBSS) For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $125,000.

1 SAV'N MONEY 50 (L) 10 Ortiz J 119
2 TEDDER 53 (L) 6 Graham J 119
3 DISTORTED SONG 47 (L) 15 McMahon C 119
4 KETCHUM (L1) 6 Loveberry J 119
5 ARCHIMEDES 57 (L) 4 Castillo I 119
6 BRIDGE CLASSIC 56 (L1) 8 Lopez P 119
7 RUDE PROCEDURE 70 (L) 7/2 Concepcion A 119
8 CASA CIELO 76 (L) 3 Curtis B 119
9 BIG D 53 (L1) 12 Pedroza, Jr. M 119

SELECTIONS: 8-7-5-2

3 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

Six Furlongs - FUTURITY. - Purse $116,170. For Three-Year-Old Fillies
Accredited Louisiana Bred (Entered at Two-Years-Old) By subscription of $10
each for mares in foal prior to December 31, 2022, which must be made on or
before January 1, 2023, with the following payments to remain eligible; $50 on
or before July 1, 2023; $50 on or before July 1, 2024; $100 on or before July 1,
2025, with $500 to pass the entry box.

1 EL STAR 40 (L) 30 Pedroza, Jr. M 122
2 WICKEDWITHBOURBON 70 (L) 9/2 Curtis B 122
3 VARINISI 56 (L) 12 McMahon C 122
4 LITTLE MISS CURLIN 69 (L) 3/5 Loveberry J 122
5 LITEUPTHENITE 64 (L) 4 Ortiz J 122
6 JUSTLIKELOUISE 61 (L) 5 Pompell T 122

SELECTIONS: 4-5-2-6

4 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races

4-9)
One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $125,000. - Purse
$55,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For
Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$125,000.

1 AMERICAN TAYLOR 53 (L) 15 McMahon C 119
2 NOSHAMETOHERGAME (L1) 5/2 Curtis B 119
3 PRETTY RIBBON (IRE) (L) 7/2 Pedroza, Jr. M 119
4 MISS METOYER 44 (L) 10 Santiago E 119
5 BOHEMIAN 61 (L1) 7/2 Ortiz J 119
6 FAYE'S GOLD 54 (L1) 10 Loveberry J 119
7 COACH MAZZULA 50 (L1) 3 Concepcion A 119

SELECTIONS: 2-7-3-5

5 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000. - Purse $22,000. (Includes $4,000
from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 ELECTION NIGHT 53 (L) 4 Lopez P 120
2 CAMPANARIO (L1) 8 Vives S 120
3 PROPS 54 (L1) 6 Graham J 120
4 FEDERAL AGENT 47 (L1) 12 McMahon C 120
5 ZIP TO ZAP (L1) 7/2 Ortiz J 120
6 BROCK'S BOY 44 (L) 20 Concepcion A 120
7 KEY MAN (L1) 10 Rodriguez J 120
8 IMPAVIDO (L1) 3 Riquelme J 120
9 STANDARD DEDUCTION (L1) 6 Loveberry J 120

SELECTIONS: 8-5-1-3

6 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$54,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For
Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 UR DESIRE (L1) 20 Graham J 120
2 ALONE TIME (L1) 9/2 Ortiz J 120
3 WAR BELLE (L1) 6 Concepcion A 120
4 HIGH STREET PIZZAZ 51 (L) 6 Lopez P 120
5 BOOST ME BABY (IRE) (L1) 6 Nieves E 120
6 PATRON SILVER 48 (L1) 10 Loveberry J 120
7 DAGMARA (L1) 3 Pedroza, Jr. M 120
8 ONTOLOGY 58 (L) 5 Curtis B 120
9 LOWENSTEIN (IRE) (L1) 6 Cannon D 120
10 AE-MTO-REAL DRAMA 54 (L) 6 Loveberry J 120

SELECTIONS: 7-2-8-3

7 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

Six Furlongs - FUTURITY. - Purse $119,570. For Three-Year-Old Colts and
Geldings Accredited Louisiana Bred (Entered at Two-Years-Old) By
subscription of $10 for mares in foal prior to December 31, 2022, which must be
made on or before January 1, 2023, with the following payments to remain
eligible; $50 on or before July 1, 2023; $50 on or before July 1, 2024; $100 on
or before July 1, 2025, with $500 to pass the entry box.

1 MOR FORCE 65 (L) 6 Castillo I 122
2 GOLDEN MANE 61 (L) 6 Ortiz J 122
3 GUITAR GUY (L) 15 Pedroza, Jr. M 122
4 SLOWDOWNANMOVEOVER (L) 15 McMahon C 122
5 ALOTLIKECHOCOLATE 33 (L) 20 Magnon D 122
6 MO WHISKEY (L) 6 Melancon J 122
7 ALL LAKE 39 (L) 10 Pompell T 122
8 OUR MONEYMAN 71 (L) 7/5 Concepcion A 122
9 DICKIE T 53 (L) 9/2 Curtis B 122

SELECTIONS: 8-9-1-2

8 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$125,000. - Purse $55,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000
from ALBSS) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $125,000.

1 DALE'S BLUFF 57 (L1) Blk-on 7/2 Ortiz J 119
2 THE TOWN TEMPTER 48 (L) 5 Pedroza, Jr. M 119
3 UNDISPUTABLE 37 (L1) 12 Lopez P 119
4 CANDY TALKING 52 (L1) 20 Graham J 119
5 NO TIME LEFT 58 (L1) 4 Cannon D 119
6 FRONT RUNNIN 68 (L) 10 McMahon C 119
7 VELCAMP 55 (L1) 5 Concepcion A 119
8 SHE'S A LIVE WIRE 45 (L) 20 Castillo I 116
9 COLLECTIVE BEAUTY 68 (L) 3 Loveberry J 119
10 AE-MTO-UNFAITHFUL ROSE 69 (L) 7/2 McMahon C 119

SELECTIONS: 9-1-10-5

9 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $15,000. (Includes $4,000
from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.

1 GOLD GUNNER 51 (L) 4 McMahon C 125
2 CLASSIC SENSATION 41 (L) Blk-on 20 Vives S 125
3 TITANIUM MAN 34 (L) 12 Castillo I 125
4 LUNAR MINE (L) Blk-on 9/2 Loveberry J 125
5 MAX S 52 (L) 6 Chavez O 125
6 TOO COLD AT HOME 41 (L) 20 Da Silva F 125
7 TRAITOUR 60 (L) 7/2 Murrill M 125
8 FULL COMMAND 56 (L) 9/2 Hernandez C 125
9 TEQUILA N' SALT 54 (L) 6 Nieves E 125

SELECTIONS: 7-1-4-8

FAIR GROUNDS PREVIEW
Saturday, January 03, 2026
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Sam Houston
(AR) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,500. (Includes $6,000 from the HIEA)(Plus $6,500 from LBP Lonestar Bonus Program) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs (A
Bonus will be paid by TABA to owners of horses finishing 6th through last). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

UPTOWN TOPTHESSASSY(AR) ² (L)
G.h.5 ASSY (QA) - TOP THESS by DAHESS (GB), TX
Red, Sam Houston Logo, Red cap

19 Own: Jon R. and Krista Henningsgard
Trn: Carlos A. Padilla (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN X. MORALES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $11,055 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $15,085 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Nov25 LS10 ft 6K¹¼ :24¾½ :51¾¹ 1:28¿^ 3g lMsw 18000 73-31 4 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¼ Medina A 126 bL *1.70 972 UPTOWN TOPTHESSSSY126¼ WM NSH RMBLER123¡ WM WILD KISSES123½£ vied 2w,edgd clear 7
23Oct25 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :24¸½ :50º½ 1:29»¾ 3g lAlw 8500nw2/L 116-27 2 4 4¹¢ 4¼¡ 5½¡ 5¶¹¢ Morales A X 126 bL 15.00 970 HIGHH CLASS123¨µ BURNING HESS126¹¡ SUN THE SANDS124£ chased early,ins,faded 7
24Oct24 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :26¸^ :53¸¾ 1:22¿¾ 3g Msw 15000 43-7 2 2 3¡ 1¡ 3½ 3¶º£ Gallegos A 122 b 2.60 923 WM TLS124«¬ UPTOWN HSTMANANA122¶º£ UPTOWN TOPTHESSASSY122¼ up briefly,weakened 4
11Oct24 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :25^¼ :51¶½ 1:20¼½ 3 Stk - TXLSJuvnG3 - 38k 95-33 5 1 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¶¸ 5¸¹ Rivera A 120 bL 7.90 899 RB BOYFRYND121¶ AA RX BURN123» BURN IT UP AA122¶¹£ off quick,blocked 6
03Oct24 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :24½^ :51¹½ 1:19¾¶ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 58-8 7 2 4¶ 4¸¡ 4¶^ 6¸¸¡ Rivera A 124 bL 14.40 906 RB FASHIONISTA121º£ TRIUMPH AA124¶¶¢ SKEEDAZZLE123¶¢ broke sharp,faltered 11
19Sep24 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :25^º :51½¾ 1:27º¸ 3g Msw 10000 80-8 6 6 2«¬ 4º¡ 6¶º 6¹¼ Vera E T 123 bL 23.50 902 RB BOYFRYND121£ AA RX BURN123¶¹¢ TRIUMPH AA124½¡ pressed lead,faded 9
25Jul24 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :25¼º :51½^ 1:21º^ 3 Stk - FirecrkSpL - 32k 85--- 5 4 6¸¢ 7¶º 7¸º 7»º£ Morales A X 125 bL 9.50 BURN IT UP AA125¨µ RB BOYFRYND125¶^ AA RX BURN125¸º outrun 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :38.4b 2/3

2
12-1 White

AA BURNING TENACITY(AR) (L)
G.m.5 BURNING SAND - HANNA CW by SAM TIKI, CO
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

1 Own: Niyell N. Ascencio
Trn: Juan Antonio Ascencio (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $6,815 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $7,315 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 LS12 ft 6f¹¾ :25^º :51½º 1:20¾^ 3g Alw 10500nw2/L 14--- 4 7 7¿¡ 5¶¸ 5¶º 5¸¹£ Mendez Jr. B 122 L 60.60 854 MON SAFIR124½¡ MAJD STORM126£ RB RICH VYBES123¿¡ unhurrid,5w,easd out 7
31Jul25 Ret1 ft 1m :55¾^ 1:23¿¾ 1:54¼¼ 34k Stk - TxArOaksG3 - 40k 42--- 1 6½ 6¶¹ 6¶¾ 6¸^ 6º¹£ Edison J 128 L 33.60 AA BURNING ASH128¨µ RB FASHIONISTA128«¬ RB DANCE PARTY128½£ trailed, outrun, 6
20Jul25 Gil1 ft 5K 1:16ºº 3g Msw 10000 ---3 1 3 2º 2¶¡ 2»¡ 2½£* Edison J 118» L 9.80 BRNNG HSS128½£ A BURNNG TNCTY118¨© WM MDJC SLPPRS123»¡ stalked wide good run,PL1st 8
16Jul25 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :25¶º :51º½ 1:21^º 36 Msw 10500 44--- 5 3 4º¡ 6¶^ 7¶º 7¸¾¡ Vera E T 123 oL 26.60 GIMMIE GLORY128¿¢ AA HOT ASSETS128º FERGUS MHF125£ wshuffled back start 8
05Apr25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :24¾¹ :51º¶ 1:22ºº 46 Msw 7500 80--- 1 9 4¸ 7¿¢ 7¶º 8¸¾£ Vera E T 122 bL 42.80 A BURNING DJWLLS123º¢ RB QUEEN ESTHER120¸¢ GIMMIE GLORY123» close in, stopped 7/16 9
14Mar25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :24½¼ :50½¶ 1:20½¿ 4gk Alw 7500nw2/L 63--- 4 5 5»¢ 7¶¸ 7¸¶ 6º¶¢ Meche C 118» bL 35.20 MASQUERADESOBIA123¸ RB DANCE PARTY123» AA BURNING ASH123¾¢ settled, lacked rally 7
12Sep24 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :25º¾ :52»¸ 1:30^^ 3gk Msw 10000 48--- 8 5 7º¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¿ 9¹¶¡ Rivera A 124 fL 54.40 861 MSQUERDESOBI125¶£ AA BURNING ASH123¨µ RB FASHIONISTA120¶» in tight,evenly,no bid 10
09Aug24 Ret1 ft 6Kº^ :24¿^ :51¹¸ 1:28¿¿ 36k Msw 13000 39--- 6 3 6¾¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¼ 6º½¢ Vivanco L L 123 fL 15.50 RB DANCE PARTY123¸ MASQUERADESOBIA125¶¼ SKEEDAZZLE125½¡ trailed, outrun 6
Workout(s): 9 Oct 25 LS 3F ft :43.3b 2/2

3
8-5 Blue

RB RICH VYBES(AR) (L)
C.c.4 RB NASH - RICH FRYND by TH RICHIE, FL
Red, Gold Crown over Gold "R", Gold and Red Halved Sleeves

29 Own: Rosebrook Farms LLC
Trn: Jerenesto Torrez (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $10,684 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $10,684 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 LS12 ft 6f¹¾ :25^º :51½º 1:20¾^ 3g Alw 10500nw2/L 57-35 1 6 3¹ 3¹¡ 3»¡ 3¾¢ Urieta, Jr. V M 123 oL 3.50 958 MON SAFIR124½¡ MAJD STORM126£ RB RICH VYBES123¿¡ midpack,4w trn,no bid 7
16Oct25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :24¹¼ :50º¸ 1:19½¶ 3g Aoc 12500nw2/L-N 59-33 6 7 8º£ 7¿ 7¶¹ 5¸¶ Urieta, Jr. V M 124 bL 22.70 960 RB BADONKADONK120¾ MON SAFIR123¸¡ QUICK RAE AA126¸¢ unhurried,wide,imprvd 8
24Jul25 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :24º¹ :49½½ 1:19¾½ 3 Stk - FirecrkSpL - 34k 59-8 6 1 2¸ 2¼ 5¶º 5¹¶£ Rodriguez A 125 bL *1.00 FARFALES A FAR125¸¶¢ MAJD STORM125£ RS FORTEZA125» chased, 2w, gave way 6
27Jun25 Ret1 ft 5Kº^ :25¾¼ :53^¾ 1:14¹º 3 Msw 10500 47-54 1 3 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¼ 1¿£ Rodriguez A 125 bfL 3.00 RB RICH VYBES125¿£ MAJD SON125¶ RS FORTEZA125¾¡ set pace, ridden out 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:12.3b 29/29 29 Oct 25 LS 4F ft :58b 4/4

4
2-1 Yellow

RS FORTEZA(AR) ² (L)
B.c.4 SIR BANI YAS (FR) - RED ALARM by FLAMING TIGRE, TX
Blue, White Quarters, Blue "RUGGERI" on White Sleeves

37 Own: Nicole and Andre Ruggeri
Trn: Nicole Ruggeri (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 2 $24,749 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 2 $24,749 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,600
23Oct25 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :24¸½ :50º½ 1:29»¾ 3g lAlw 8500nw2/L 86-45 4 6 5½£ 5¼£ 4¹¡ 4º¡ Villatoro N 125 bL 2.30 960 HIGHH CLASS123¨µ BURNING HESS126¹¡ SUN THE SANDS124£ adv 3w,7w1/4,need more 7
25Sep25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :25¼º :52ºº 1:21º¼ 3g lAlw 19500nw2/L 58-55 1 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ Villatoro N 123 bL 3.30 936 HIGHH STAKES123¶¡ RS FORTEZA123½ MAJD STORM124¶£wins,adv turn,bmpd 1/4 7
05Sep25 LS9 ft 6f¹¾ :25^º :52¹¾ 1:21¾¼ 3g lMsw 18000 24-33 6 5 5º¡ 2¹ 2¶¡ 1¨© Rivera A 120 bL 13.20 938 RS FORTEZA120¨© RICH SAND120¿¢ FERGUS MHF120¡ ins,coaxd 2-3w,up late 9
15Aug25 Ret1 ft 5K :26¿¸ :54¶½ 1:14½¸ 3 Msw 10500 21--- 7 6 9¼¢ 8¹£ 6»¢ 6¶½£ Rivera A 125 L 7.30 MON SAFIR125¼ RICH SAND125¶^¡ WMA GETAWAY125¶ unhurried, no threat 12
24Jul25 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :24º¹ :49½½ 1:19¾½ 3 Stk - FirecrkSpL - 34k 48-29 2 5 5½ 4¼¢ 2¶¸ 3¸¸ Rivera A 125 L 20.00 FARFALES A FAR125¸¶¢ MAJD STORM125£ RS FORTEZA125» mild rally, no threat 6
16Jul25 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :25¶º :51º½ 1:21^º 36 Msw 10500 40-16 3 8 7¼¢ 5¿¡ 5¶^ 4¶º Urieta, Jr. V M 125 L 4.20 GIMMIE GLORY128¿¢ AA HOT ASSETS128º FERGUS MHF125£ win tight start 8
27Jun25 Ret1 ft 5Kº^ :25¾¼ :53^¾ 1:14¹º 3 Msw 10500 35-28 2 8 6º£ 5»¡ 4½ 3¶^£ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 L *1.90 RB RICH VYBES125¿£ MAJD SON125¶ RS FORTEZA125¾¡ rallied, 4w, no menace 9
15May25 Hou1 ft 5fº^ :25º^ 1:08¸¾ 3 lMsw 1000 27-36 2 8 7¹£ 6¸£ 2¸ 2¡ Andrade, Jr. O 125 L 17.20 HIGHH STAKES120¡ RS FORTEZA125¸¢ BURNING JEWELS123»£ wbroke slow, 2w stretch 8
Workout(s): a17 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :54.4b 1/5

5
4-1 Green

MAJD STORM(AR) ² (L)
G.c.4 MAJD AL ARAB (GB) - HANNA CW by SAM TIKI, TX
Red, White "WMA" over White Cross, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

34 Own: Rita Deleon
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 2 $25,738 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 3 2 $25,738 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $6,000
13Nov25 LS12 ft 6f¹¾ :25^º :51½º 1:20¾^ 3g Alw 10500nw2/L 70-36 6 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2½¡ Contreras A 126 L 20.10 798 MON SAFIR124½¡ MAJD STORM126£ RB RICH VYBES123¿¡ chased 2w,flat stretch 7
25Sep25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :25¼º :52ºº 1:21º¼ 3g lAlw 19500nw2/L 55-40 3 3 4¸ 5¾¡ 4½¡ 3¾¡ Morales A X 124 11.30 912 HIGHH STAKES123¶¡ RS FORTEZA123½ MAJD STORM124¶£ 3-2w,4w upr,late gain 7
11Sep25 LS9 ft 5K¹» :24»¾ :49¿º 1:10¶» 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 45-18 6 4 8½ 8¶^ 8¶¿ 8¸»¡ Fierro A A 127 33.90 792 RB BURN THE BILL123¶¡ RB BADONKADONK117¶¹£ MON SAFIR127º£ 4w,6w upr,no kick 9
24Aug25 Gil1 ft 6f 1:23¸½ 3g lAlw 22622cnd ---45 3 6 7»¡ 7¼ 6½£ 5¶^ Fierro A A 125 2.60 UPTOWN HSTMNN128¡ HIGHH STAKES120¨µ WMA MADJIC SLIPPERS123¼ dull effort no factor 8
15Aug25 Ret2 ft 1B :54^¾ 1:21¹¹ 1:59¾¶ 34 Stk - TxDerbyG2 - 41k 56-39 3 7½£ 7¿¡ 6¶¶ 5¶» 4¸¸¢ Morales A X 125 32.10 TRIUMPH AA128«¬ RB BOYFRYND128¼£ FARFALES A FAR125¶»¡ unhurried, no threat 7
01Aug25 Ret1 ft 5K :26¼¾ :54¶¾ 1:15º¹ 3g lAlw 1000 45-40 1 7 5º 4º¡ 4» 3º£ Morales A X 125 L 2.60 GIMMIE GLORY128¶£ WMA NASH RAMBLER123¹ MAJD STORM125¸£ inside, bid, no menace 8
24Jul25 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :24º¹ :49½½ 1:19¾½ 3 Stk - FirecrkSpL - 34k 46-31 3 6 6¾ 5¾¢ 4¶¸ 2¸¶¢ Morales A X 125 L 9.40 FARFALES A FAR125¸¶¢ MAJD STORM125£ RS FORTEZA125» settled, no match late 6
03Jul25 Ret1 ft 5Kº^ :25º¿ :52¸½ 1:13º¶ 3g Alw 1000nw2/L 63-65 2 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶£ Morales A X 125 L 6.70 TRIUMPH AA128¶£ MAJD STORM125¸£ UPTOWN HASTAMANANA128½ duel inside, hung late 5
24Apr25 Hou1 ft 5fº^ :24¿¸ 1:08^¼ 3 Msw 10000 26-39 3 5 5¼¢ 5½£ 4¸¢ 1¸¡ Fierro A A 120» L 5.50 MAJD STORM120¸¡ MAJD SON125¶¢ FARFALES A FAR127¨µ inside, drew away late 7
15Mar25 Hou1 ft 5fº^ :26¶» :54¾¼ 1:09½º 3 lMsw 1000 2-13 5 6 6¶¶ 5¾ 4¶^ 2¶^¡* Rodriguez A 118 4.40 SUN THE SANDS119¶^¡ MAJD STORM118º WMA GETAWAY120»£ wducked in,rallied,dq'd,DQ6th 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :56.2b 60/62 10 Oct 25 LS 3F ft :42.1b 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) / Houston Turf Pick 3 (Races 2-5-9)

2 Sam Houston
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,500. (Includes $14,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $3,300 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$7,500 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $15,000. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 3, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$15,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $17,500. One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Chaton Rouge 57 (L)
Ch.m.7 Kitten's Joy - Asperites (IRE) by Danehill Dancer (IRE), KY
Red, Sam Houston Logo, Red cap

71 $15,000 Own: Manuel Alvarez
Trn: Raul Rangel (0-0-0-0)

IRAM V. DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 2 3 1 $49,792
2025: 8 2 0 1 $18,016 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $6,177
Life: 30 3 3 3 $74,389 Distance: 10 0 1 2 $19,468

Track: 5 0 1 1 $10,976
16Sep25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :46¾¿ 1:10½¶ 1:35¹¼ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 56-81 8 3¶¡ 3º¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¼ Castillo A 124 L 3.10 Chaton Rouge124¼ Salomeinthehoop124¶¢ Claire June124¶£ trk,blew past rival1/8 10
06Sep25 Lad8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¾¼ 1:14¸¶ 1:44¾» 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 53-49 6 5º 5» 6¼¡ 7¿¡ 8¶½¡ Castillo A 121 L 25.90 Platinum Diva121¹ In B. J.'s Honor118¨µ Molto Vino113¹¡ 3-w 2nd, faded 10
04Jul25 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :45¿¿ 1:11ºº 1:36»¸ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L-N 78-83 6 10¶» 10¶¼ 10¶¶ 7»¡ 4º¡ Barrera E J 120 L 21.80 Star Anise120£ Pulpit's Dream115¨µ Honest Angus120¹¡ whopped, belated rally 10
03Jun25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :22¾^ :46¸^ 1:31»^ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 54-79 6 5 5¾ 5º¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ Dominguez J 125 L 6.70 Chaton Rouge125¶ Utsira125¶¢ Back Street Baby122º¡ 3p, 5wbid, drove past 8
11May25 Lad7 sysu 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¸¾ 1:14^¶ 1:45º¹ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 80-45 5 4¹ 4¸¡ 6º¡ 7¶¶ 6¸^£ Dominguez J 126 L 3.30 In Your Life126º¡ Aztec Empress126¸¢ Real Mischievous122» in close,tired,stopped 7
05Apr25 Hou8 gd u 1B»^ :50¾» 1:16¿½ 1:48½^ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 32-61 4 6¹£ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 5¾ 5¶^¢ Guerra R 121 L 10.50 Sweet Karat Cake123¸¡ Utsira121£ Panthera123¶£ chased, no response 6
21Mar25 Hou8 fm p 1N¹¶ :50¹¹ 1:15^¶ 1:53^¼ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 84-74 6 6¼ 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 5º 3º¢ Guerra R 121 L 5.20 Ziti123¸£ Airo Dinero119¶¡ Chaton Rouge121¸¢ wtook up 3/4,steady fin 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Lad 6F ft 1:16.1b 1/1 9 Dec 25 Lad 6F gd 1:16.3b 1/1 26 Nov 25 Lad 5F ft 1:02.3b 4/4 15 Nov 25 Lad 5F ft 1:03.4b 2/4

2
12-1 White

Girls Got Game 56 (L)
Ch.m.7 Wilburn - Giantess by Giant's Causeway, OK
Navy, Navy "DIAMOND W" on White Diamond

66 $15,000 Own: Diamond W Racing Stable
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (0-0-0-0)

RUDY GUERRA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 3 3 3 $68,806
2025: 6 1 0 1 $8,452 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $85
Life: 24 3 3 3 $68,976 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $7,937

Track: 6 1 2 0 $37,131
12Aug25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 1B¶»» :47¾¾ 1:12»¸ 1:44»¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw3/L 50-83 4 5¶¶ 5¶¸ 5¾¡ 3º¡ 1¶ Vargas J P 125 L 2.90 Girls Got Game125¶ Dylan's Dream125¶ Don't Touch125º whop st,drifted,surged 5
22Jul25 Lad4 fm p 1m¸» :46¾¶ 1:11¶¾ 1:36¾½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 57-64 8 8¶¹ 10¶¹ 10¶¶ 9¿¢ 3¾£ Vargas J P 125 L 62.50 Miss Harmonic125£ Chapellete122¾ Girls Got Game125¶¢ widest drive, up show 11
22Jun25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :48¿¸ 1:13¾¾ 1:38¹º 3gk Clm 15000nw3/L 34-56 6 8½¡ 8½ 5¸£ 5¾¡ 7¶¹¢ Dominguez J 124 L 12.80 Clearly Creeps121»¢ Salomeinthehoop124¹ Chapellete121¡ 3w near back, no rally 9
07Jun25 LS4 fm p 1B»º :48^¼ 1:11¼^ 1:42¼º 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 54-75 3 10¶^ 11¿£ 9¾£ 9½¡ 8»¡ Diaz R 124 L 22.50 1002 Cactus Blossom124¡ Missingyoucrazy124¶¢ Athena d'Oro124¶£ 7-w 2nd, no factor 12
15Mar25 Hou3 fm p¶¾ 1N¾^ :48»¿ 1:14^» 1:52º¾ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 88-40 5 6¾ 6½ 6¾ 7¶¼ 7¸¿¡ Diego I V 121 L 10.30 Contour121º£ Arinniti121¨µ Cactus Blossom121¼ showed little 7
21Feb25 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1B»¾ :49»¿ 1:14¿» 1:46º^ 3gk Alw 34500nw1/x 65-82 7 6¹£ 6¼£ 7¼ 7¹ 4»¢ Diego I V 121 L 20.80 Tizawiz117¸¢ Ziti123¸¢ Panthera123£ 3w,drifted, evenly 8
12Oct24 RP9 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25¸¼ :49¶¹ 1:31¹¾ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 10-63 1 7 7½ 7½ 6½¢ 5¼¡ Diego I V 124 L 16.90 990 Maybe Dolcie120¶¢ Glory O124¶¡ Miz Rithym120¶£ inside, no threat 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 35/49 1 Nov 25 LS 4F ft :49.3b 2/2 a14 Oct 25 LS 4F ft :50.4b 1/4

3
8-5 Blue

Cashmere Dancer 68 (L)
B.m.7 War Dancer - Cashmere Miss by Kokand, KY
White, Maroon Circled Maroon "W", Gold Framed Maroon Yoke

73 $15,000 Own: Mindy J. Willis
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 2 4 4 $65,815
2025: 9 1 2 3 $28,862 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $16,230
Life: 33 3 5 6 $86,381 Distance: 4 0 1 3 $8,719

Track: 11 2 3 1 $32,267
24Oct25 RP9 sysu 1m»^ :46¿¾ 1:12¶^ 1:38»¿ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 75 86-64 4 3¸¡ 4¼¡ 5¼¢ 4¶¸ 4¶¾ Elliott S 119 L 23.90 Bang Bang Fury119¼¡ Boltoro119¶ Swiftwind118¶^¡ settled, 2w, no menace 7
20Sep25 RP1 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24^¿ :47¹¶ 1:30^¾ 3gk Clm 20000 53-82 1 5 6» 6º¡ 4¹ 2¸ Elliott S 118 L 4.90 Wilburnsclassylady122¸ Cashmere Dancer118¨© Viewers Discretion122£ swung 4w, up for 2nd 6
29Aug25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :49½¾ 1:14¹¹ 1:39º^ 3gk Clm 20000 50-67 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3º¡ 3¿£ Elliott S 118 L 3.20 1052 Wilburnsclassylady122º¡ Templar Red118»¢ Cashmere Dancer118º¡ vied 2w, weakened 5
15Aug25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :24¹» :48º¼ 1:30¸¼ 3gk Str 20000cnd 41-83 1 5 6º¡ 7» 5£ 4¸ Elliott S 120 L 16.00 1039 She'sskysthelimit124¶¢ Ready120«¬ Platinum Diva120£ midpk,gd fin,need more 9
20Jun25 LS2 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :47º¿ 1:11^½ 1:35»¿ 3gk SOC 15000 - N 76-88 7 4¸ 4¸ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ Elliott S 122 L 11.20 1028 She'sskysthelimit122£ Ready122«¬ Geometrique124£ stalk,3p,kept on 9
09May25 LS2 fm p¸^ 1B»º :47¿¸ 1:11¾¶ 1:42½» 3gk SOC 10000/15000 86-83 3 4¹ 5º 5º 3¹ 3¸¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 7.50 1043 Paintbrush120£ San Mateo Kat120¶£ Cashmere Dancer124¡ steady close,late gain 8
25Apr25 LS2 gd u 1m¹¶ :48¾¼ 1:13¿¾ 1:40¿º 3gk Clm 15000 71-71 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¢ Elliott S 124 L 4.50 1035 San Mateo Kat124¨µ Gastown124¸ Cashmere Dancer124¸¢ pace, tired 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/11 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 5/56 17 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 32/60

4
7-2 Yellow

Put a Rock On It 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mosler - Rock Sapphire (KOR) by Rock Hard Ten, MD
Yellow, Sam Houston logo, Yellow cap

70 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Jerenesto Torrez (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 3 3 3 $69,145
2025: 8 1 2 2 $29,955 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 20 3 3 4 $74,775 Distance: 7 0 2 2 $17,775

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22½¿ :46º¹ 1:12»¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 79 25-49 5 7 7¿ 6¶^ 6¿¡ 3¶^ Lopez C E 123 L 5.70 Lady Charlotte123¹¡ Royal Seamstress119¼¡ Put a Rock On It123¶¢ wstumble st,run ins foe 7
11Oct25 Lrl8 fm p»¸ 1Bº^ :47¼¸ 1:11¿¼ 1:42¸¿ 3gkjShp 16000cnd 76 75-69 11 7»£ 7½ 7»£ 7¶^ 8¶¶¢ Cruz A 120 L 10.70 Sharmin124º Don't Tell Deren119¨µ Divining Smile117¸¢ wtight st,hemmd in 3/16 13
19Sep25 Lrl3 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :46½¹ 1:11º¼ 1:35¾½ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 76-75 10 3¾ 3¶¶ 3»¡ 4¹¡ 7º Cruz A 126 L 7.50 Spoils of War119¶ Majestic Creed116¶¡ Patty Cakes123£ weakened 10
23Aug25 Del5 fm p¹» *1m¾^ :49¾¸ 1:14¸» 1:38^¾ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 38-68 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¢ Hernandez J A 120 L *1.10 Put a Rock On It120¹¢ The Goddess Factor120¨© Volatility120¸¡ set pace, widened 8
06Aug25 Del5 gd p¸» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¿¸ 1:14¾¶ 1:43^¹ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 23-68 5 7» 7¹£ 4¨µ 1¡ 2£ Cruz A 120 L 3.50 Wonderfull Lady120£ Put a Rock On It120¡ Momma's Lino120¨© wbmpst, 3wbid, nailed 10
26Jul25 Cnl6 fm h»^ 1B¹^ :49^½ 1:12½¼ 1:42¹¿ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 84-84 3 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¹¢ Karamanos H 123 L 5.90 Sal's Blue Jacket123¸ Hidden Presence123¶¢ Put a Rock On It123£ inside,need bid,held3d 7
22Jun25 Lrl6 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :49»¹ 1:13¾º 1:44¶¾ 3gk Clm 12500 (16-12.5)cnd-c 44-72 9 10½£ 10¼£ 10¼¡ 2¶ 2¨© Cruz A 122 L 4.30 Please Marry Me126¨© Put a Rock On It122¸£ Hazelmoor Beach122¨µ circld 5w,led late,gme 10

Claimed by Kaya Gokmen from Procopio Joseph V. for $12,500, Deiter Kelly Lynn - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 13/29 a20 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:04b 1/7

5
6-1 Green

Paintbrush 68 (L)
Ch.m.7 Palace Malice - Varisimo by Unbridled's Song, KY
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

79 $15,000 Own: Terry Topham
Trn: Joaquin E. Garza (0-0-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 4 1 2 $69,211
2025: 7 1 0 0 $12,918 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $3,888
Life: 37 7 2 7 $133,347 Distance: 12 3 1 1 $53,478

Track: 12 1 0 3 $20,523
01Nov25 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :23º¸ :47¾» 1:27^¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 76 56-64 2 7 8¼£ 8¼ 8¶^ 8¶º£ Dominguez J 120 L 30.20 Cincy's Anna120¶¢ Gottotry Mischief120¶£ Ground Control117¶¢ always near back 8
11Jul25 LS2 fm p 1m¼¸ :48¹^ 1:11½¶ 1:35¹¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw2/x-N 62-81 6 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 4¶¡ 5º¢ Diego I V 124 L 13.90 1166 Maybe Dolcie124¸ Get Ready Gal124¨© Fine Finish120«¬ led early,gave way upr 8
20Jun25 LS2 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :47º¿ 1:11^½ 1:35»¿ 3gk SOC 15000 - N 75-88 9 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ Diego I V 124 L 5.80 1165 She'sskysthelimit122£ Ready122«¬ Geometrique124£ chase,2p,chase on 9
09May25 LS2 fm p¸^ 1B»º :47¿¸ 1:11¾¶ 1:42½» 3gk SOC 10000/15000 90-87 6 5º 3¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 1£ Diego I V 120 L 3.20 1165 Paintbrush120£ San Mateo Kat120¶£ Cashmere Dancer124¡ dueled late, best 8
06Apr25 Hou8 fm p 1B¹½ :47¾¹ 1:13¹½ 1:44º» 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 66-82 8 11¶^ 11¶¸ 11»¢ 9¹¢ 7»¢ Guerra R 118 L 39.10 Country Caper121¨µ Cliff Diver121«¬ From the Heart121£ lagged, no factor 11
07Mar25 Hou9 fm p¶¾ 1B¾^ :48¾¼ 1:13¶¿ 1:43¿¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 52-84 5 8¼¡ 9¾¡ 9º 9¼£ 7¾ Guerra R 121 L Imaluckycharm121º Our Davina123¶£ Sky Rocker123¡ 6w,passed tired ones 9
15Feb25 Hou2 gd u 1B»¾ :48¼º 1:13½¶ 1:47¹½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 79-72 8 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 8¹£ 8¶^¡ Guerra R 121 L 13.80 Our Davina121¨µ She'sskysthelimit121¸¡ Blameitonmidnight121¶ 3-4w, empty late 8
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 10/32 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 10/59

6
8-1 Black

Janes Girls 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Flat Out - Adorable Jane by Tale of the Cat, OK
Green, Purple Diamond Framed "D", White Framed Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

64 $15,000 Own: Colleen Davidson
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 2 $28,274 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,712
Life: 18 3 3 5 $90,498 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,434

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 RP5 ft 1B»^ :49¿^ 1:15»¾ 1:49^¿ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L-c 67 55-59 3 2¸ 2¸ 2¶ 1¹ 1¶^¡ Alvarez J L 121 hL *.50 Janes Girls121¶^¡ Mucho Mia121¹¢ Gospel Fabulous121¾¢ rallied, 2w, drew away 6

Claimed by Davidson Colleen from Richlan Acres, LLC for $10,000, Gleason Tyrone - Trainer
21Nov25 RP3 ft 1m»^ :47º¿ 1:12½¿ 1:39º½ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L 65 70-70 6 6¾ 6¼¡ 6»£ 2» 3»¡ Alvarez J L 121 hL 3.90 Iuka Miss121» Mucho Mia121¡ Janes Girls121¼¡ rallied, 3w, outfinish 6
09Oct25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :48¸¹ 1:12¾½ 1:38½¾ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 65 38-68 7 8¶^ 8½£ 5½¡ 3¾ 2¹ Alvarez J L 121 hL *1.10 Whiskey Drinker118¹ Janes Girls121¨µ Flat Out Fancy121»£ rallied, 3w,up for 2nd 8
11Sep25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :48º^ 1:14¹¸ 1:41¹¹ 3gklAlw 40000nw3/L 29-52 8 8¶» 8¶½ 8¼¢ 4¶^ 3¶¸ Alvarez J L 124 hL 6.40 1065 So Jordan121¾£ Mucho Mia124¹¢ Janes Girls124º trailed,3-4p,improved 8
17Aug25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ :48º¾ 1:12¾^ 1:37¼¾ 3gk Alw 35500nw1$/x 50-64 6 6¹¢ 4¸ 4º¡ 4»¡ 4¾¢ Pusac A 122 BL 8.70 C'Mon Lucky122¸¡ Principal Anita122¸¢ Chasing After You122¹¡ 4wd far tn,no threat 6
19Jul25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :47¼º 1:11¹º 1:36¸½ 3gk Alw 36500nw3/L 51-60 4 5»¡ 6¾ 6¾¡ 4¶¹ 4¸¸ Pusac A 121 BL 20.40 Two Bar118¡ Merasol Sugar121¶¿£ Principal Anita125¶£ failed to threaten 6
06Jul25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :49¾¾ 1:14¿» 1:40^¿ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 40-67 2 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¸ Tohill K S 120 BL 19.80 Chasing After You120¸ Janes Girls120¸¡ Little Dixie120¹¢ stalk,ins1/4p,2wbid 5
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 24/62

7
6-1 Orange

San Mateo Kat 61 (L)
B.m.6 West Coast - Run Away's Sis by City Zip, KY
Turqouise, "P" on White Ball, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

70 $15,000 Own: Sarah Nicole Davidson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 2 5 2 $60,215
2025: 13 1 2 1 $26,313 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $15,130
Life: 35 5 7 4 $105,521 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $20,460

Track: 9 1 2 2 $20,924
12Dec25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22»¶ :46»¸ 1:05»¼ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 77 63-49 3 5 4¶£ 4» 6½¢ 6¶¹¡ Fuentes M 122 hL 15.60 Cajun Ninja122¨µ Icy River122¼¢ Saint Sarena122¸£ chased inside, tired 7
20Sep25 RP1 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24^¿ :47¹¶ 1:30^¾ 3gk Clm 20000 87-81 3 1 1¶ 1¶ 3¸ 4¸£ Wiseman I 122 hL 28.90 Wilburnsclassylady122¸ Cashmere Dancer118¨© Viewers Discretion122£ set pace, faltered 6
29Aug25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :49½¾ 1:14¹¹ 1:39º^ 3gk Clm 20000 41-60 3 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¸£ 4¼¡ 4¶º¢ Wiseman I 122 hL 5.70 1025 Wilburnsclassylady122º¡ Templar Red118»¢ Cashmere Dancer118º¡ stalk, 3w, no menace 5
11Jul25 LS2 fm p 1m¼¸ :48¹^ 1:11½¶ 1:35¹¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw2/x 53-77 8 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 6º£ 8¼£ Wiseman I 124 hL 22.20 993 Maybe Dolcie124¸ Get Ready Gal124¨© Fine Finish120«¬woff slow, outfinished 8
20Jun25 LS2 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :47º¿ 1:11^½ 1:35»¿ 3gk SOC 15000 - N 77-84 3 3¸ 3¸ 5¶£ 7¹¢ 7º Wiseman I 124 hL 6.10 979 She'sskysthelimit122£ Ready122«¬ Geometrique124£ hop brk,svd gnd,faded 9
06Jun25 LS5 fm p 1m¼¸ :46¶¿ 1:10¾^ 1:35¸¸ 3gk Clm 15000 68-89 7 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 7»¢ 6¸¢ 2¶¢ Wiseman I 124 hL 5.30 996 Geometrique122¶¢ San Mateo Kat124£ In Open Court122¸ wbroke in air, rally 5w 10
24May25 LS3 fm p 1m¼¸ :47¼½ 1:11¶¶ 1:35º¿ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2/x 65-76 8 7» 6º 7º£ 7½¡ 9¾£ Wiseman I 122 hL 19.00 987 Ninth Island119¨© Talkin Cadee122¶ nMoonlight Gambler124¶ wsaved, never fired 9
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 12/15 28 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :38.4h 16/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Houston Hi-Five

3 Sam Houston
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $8,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $2,000 FROM ATBOIA) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Claiming
Price $7,500. Texas Bred Claiming Price $10,000. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Last Affair 34 ² (L1)
Gr/ro.g.4 Redeemed - Surprise Affair by Too Much Bling, TX
Light Blue and Blue Halves, Light Blue and Blue Halved Sleeves

36 $10,000 Own: Century Acres Farm
Trn: Tina Rena Hurley (0-0-0-0)

RUDY GUERRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 4 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 4 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $400
05Apr25 Hou6 gd 6f¸¹ :23^¼ :47½¶ 1:13^¿ 3 lMsw 33000 35-42 11 11 11¾ 9¼¡ 8¶^ 8¶½£ Guerra R 122 33.60 Rocky Rock It122¸£ Cheating Heart122¹¢ Roman Eagle122¶ no speed, bid 6w str 11
01Mar25 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :48¸» 1:13¿½ 1:38¼¿ 35 lMsw 33000 86-34 7 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 6¿ 7¸¾¡ Guerra R 120 15.30 Colonel Yorke119¡ Canyon Streak119º¡ Won More Time119¹¡ pulled,bid5w,stopped 8
14Feb25 Hou5 ft 6Kº^ :23^¼ :46¸» 1:18½¶ 3 lMsw 33000 16-32 6 9 9¾ 8¾¢ 7¿£ 7¸¶£ Guerra R 122 o 12.70 He Is Heaven Sent122» Grind Jim122¶¢ Roman Eagle122¸¡ outrun, lacked bid 9
01Feb25 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :22^¼ :46¹¹ 1:06^¶ 35 lMsw 33000 42-37 4 8 8¾¢ 7» 8¾ 8¶»¡ Guerra R 119 b 5.80 Coalcowboy119¡ The Devil's Bet123¸¢ Berry Mischievous119¹ woff slow,5-6w to str 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1bg 13/29 20 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 6/15 14 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :40b 7/10

2
6-5 White

Wildcat Country 46 (L1)
B.g.3 Majestic City - Frangipanni by Cape Town, NY
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

44 $7,500 Own: Champion Racing Stable and K and K Racing Stables,
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,805 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,805 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹^ :46»¿ 1:12½¼ 2 Mcl 30000 85-31 2 1 1¡ 2¡ 5¼¡ 7¶»¡ Torres C A 120 b 6.50 Bye Bye Brady120¨µ Dreamofyou120º I'll Miss You120¹ brk sharp, caved rail 8
29Nov25 RP9 ft 5fº» :23¹» :47»¿ :59¾º 2 Mcl 20000 46-60 11 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ 4º£ ValdezJiminez E 119 b 10.20 P R Bullet118¶¡ Beyond Grateful118¸¡ Sparkling Speed120£ duel, 2w, weakened, 11
06Nov25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¾ :45½¼ 1:05¶¸ 2 Mcl 30000 73-42 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 6½¢ 6¶^¢ ValdezJiminez E 119 b 38.80 Koschei122¶¡ Beyond Grateful118¡ Kartwheel Kirby118¶¢ vied 2w, gave way 11
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.0h 16/27 10 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.2bg 6/15

3
3-1 Blue

Spunoutofmymind (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Spun to Run - Pioneer Woman by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

38 $7,500 Own: Eric Archer
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (0-0-0-0)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22»¾ :46¾º 1:13½^ 2 Mcl 30000 91-38 4 3 2«¬ 3¨µ 4¶¶ 4¶¹¡ ValdezJiminez E 119 b 12.70 Complete Overhaul118¶ Tims120¸¡ Game Time Decision118¶^ wvied 2w, faltered 7
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :36.4bg 3/29 13 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.0h 3/40 8 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 30/34 30 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.3bg 6/23

4
2-1 Yellow

Bello 40 (L)
B.g.5 Speightstown - Looking Great by Include, VA
White, Brown Circled "JAS", Brown Diamonds on Sleeves

35 $7,500 Own: James A. Sherwood
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $3,102 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $266
Life: 5 0 1 0 $4,611 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04May25 LS6 ft 5f¹» :22»¿ :47¸¹ 1:00½¸ 3g Mcl 7500 63-57 3 1 5¸¡ 4¸ 2¡ 2£ Asmussen E 124 bL 1.50 983 Austin's Map124£ Bello124¹¡ Mucho Vapor119¹¡ no match, 2nd best 5
18Apr25 OP5 ft 5K¼^ :22¶¸ :47¶¸ 1:07¶¸ 3g Mcl 15000 (25-15) 104-26 11 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¸£ 6¶» Asmussen E 125 bL 8.50 Justify's Magic125¹£ Razorback Army117»¢ Streakin Deacon120¡ closer 3w 1/4,gave way 11
09Mar25 OP2 mys 6f¾^ :22¼» :46¾¿ 1:13¸¸ 3g Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 73-38 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 5º¡ 9¶^¡ Asmussen K J 125 bL 3.30 To too Twentytwo119¨µ Safe Bet125¶¡ Viney119¶¡ faltered when headed 10
06Jul24 Elp3 ft 6f¹^ :22¸^ :45¸¶ 1:11¹¿ 3g Mcl 50000 67--- 4 3 6º 6¼£ 8¸^ 8¼º¡ Concepcion A 120 bL 22.54 Atomic120º¢ Coach Campbell120¶¢ Not So Holy124¹ weased str, walked off 8
09Jun24 CD9 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹¶ :44¾¸ 1:08¼º 3g Msw 120000 82-27 1 3 2¶ 4» 9¶» 9¸¿£ Garcia M 118 bL 28.30 Sahalat124º£ Point Clear118¹ Big Salt Lick124¡ stalked ins, wknd 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :39.1b 16/24 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51b 8/16 3 Dec 25 Lad 3F ft :39.1b 11/11

5
20-1 Green

Prince of Mischief 17 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Lotsa Mischief - Cactus Queen by Atticus, AZ
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

14 $7,500 Own: Zenon San Pedro Hernandez
Trn: Alex Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

IRWIN J. ROSENDO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $2,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $2,580 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Aug25 Gil1 ft 4f :47^¾ 3g Mcl 4000 ---40 2 2 5¹¡ -- 3¸ 3¶£* Ochoa A 125 bL 13.20 All T Espero Mr125¨© Texno Hero128¶£ Prince of Mischief125½¡ saved ground up show,PL2nd 6
19Jul25 Gil8 ft 5K 1:09½¶ 3g Mcl 5000 ---9 8 8 9»¢ 8¼¢ 9¶¸ 9¶¾¡ Vallejo M R 125 bL 12.70 Bar Hoppin Billy125£ Hot Route123¶£ Sakuras118¶¢ never a factor 9
15Jun24 LS8 ft 5f¹» :22º» :46»» :59^¿ 2 Msw 33000 30--- 9 4 7¼£ 7¾ 9¶¼ 10¹¹£ Elliott C 114» b 25.60 867 Good Product119¹¡ Don't Backdown119¡ Cheers to Candy119¸ no menace 10
27May24 LS1 ft 4K¹¼ :22½¼ :46»» :53^» 2 Msw 33000 29--- 1 6 5¶¸ -- 5¶½ 6¹¶¡ Guerra R 120 b 22.80 882 Big Rasee119º¡ Cheers to Candy119¼ Border Vigil119¸ wjostled, no factor 6

6
15-1 Black

Aquilegia 18 ² (L1)
Ch.c.3 Eagle - Sage in Bloom by Congaree, TX
Royal Blue, White Framed Purple "TS", Purple and White Diagonal Quartered Sleeves

11 $10,000 Own: Theresa Treloar and Steve Penta
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (0-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $730 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¾ :46¿» 1:14¹» 2 Mcl 20000 59-8 6 2 6º¡ 5¿¡ 6¶¸ 5¸¹£ Diaz R 118 68.10 Beyond Grateful119¶£ Kartwheel Kirby118½¢ Borderland118¼¡ mid-pack,no late bid 8
29Nov25 RP9 ft 5fº» :23¹» :47»¿ :59¾º 2 Mcl 20000 ---13 10 11 11¶¸ 11¶^ 9¸¶ 9¸¸¢ Diaz R 119 62.40 P R Bullet118¶¡ Beyond Grateful118¸¡ Sparkling Speed120£ pinched back start 11
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 20/38 30 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.4bg 20/23 14 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.3h 5/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)

4 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Includes $9,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $440 FROM ATBOIA) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000, if for $7,500, allowed 2 lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Foolish Affair 30 ² (L)
B.f.4 Highway to Fame - Foolish Girl by Exciting Story, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

20 $10,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $6,940 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 7 1 0 0 $6,940 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $420

Track: 2 1 0 0 $6,400
03Dec25 RP5 ft 1m»^ :48¾½ 1:14¸º 1:41¶» 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 34 54--- 9 4º 5º¡ 10¿£ 12¹¸ 12º¶¢ Pena B 119 bL 108.50 Spin the Breeze122¶¢ Left Her Behind122¹ Powerwashed120¹¡ chased, 3w, stopped, 12
01Nov25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22»^ :46¹¾ :59¶º 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 30 28-34 4 5 6º¡ 6¼¡ 9¶^ 8¶^¢ Fuentes M 118 bhL 151.10 Happy N Smiling124¨µ Business as Usual124¸¢ Pondicherry124¸¢ 3w turn, no threat 12
27Sep25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¶» :46º¼ 1:05»¾ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 31 64-9 10 2 4¶¢ 5¸¡ 10¶» 10¸¹ Wiseman I 119 bL 92.50 Razors Edge118«¬ Business as Usual123¸¢ Lightsoutscarlett120¸£ 5w, through after half 10
13Sep25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22¶» :46¼¿ 1:05º» 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 84-19 3 2 3¶¡ 6¹¢ 8¶¹ 8¸» Wiseman I 120 hL 44.10 945 Let Her Be120¹¡ Majestic Tornado124¨µ Flash Master120» rush up, retreated 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 5/30 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 84/107

2
12-1 White

Light a Shuck 45 ² (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Moro Tap - Acorn Street by Quality Road, TX
Red, Black "P

38 $10,000 Own: Kevin Peek
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $11,188 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,750
Life: 8 1 1 1 $11,188 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $210

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,240
12Dec25 RP9 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¼ :46¿¹ 1:19»¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 47 78-7 9 1 1¡ 9¼¢ 9¶½ 9¹^£ Wiseman I 119 L 38.70 Ize a Blast122«¬ Stubby120¸ Pondicherry122¶ brief spd, done early 9
06Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¸º :46¶¾ 1:04¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 48 ---33 8 12 12¶¶ 10¼ 7¶¸ 7¶» Quinonez L S 120 L 19.10 Sheri's Prada118¸ Secured118¶£ Lottery Ticket119º¢ unhurried, no menace 12
02Oct25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22º» :45¿» 1:11»¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 48 62-40 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3» 3¶¶ Quinonez L S 120 L 10.80 Methods124¿£ Moon Crater119¶¢ Light a Shuck120«¬ vied 2w, weakened 9
03Jul25 LS4 ft 5K¹» :22½¸ :46¾¸ 1:06¹¹ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 54-45 4 6 6¸¡ 6º 9¼¢ 8¶¶ Wiseman I 120 L 21.00 960 Franny120¹ I'm On Edge120£ Citycityblingbling121¸¢ between, never fired 10
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :36.2h 1/1

3
6-1 Blue

Checker's Song 59 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 My Golden Song - Checkerboard by Kipling, TX
Purple, White "P & D", White Chevrons on Sleeves

58 $10,000 Own: P and D Racing Stables
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (0-0-0-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $220
2025: 12 1 0 3 $12,862 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $7,660
Life: 14 1 0 3 $14,153 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,191

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
12Dec25 RP9 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¼ :46¿¹ 1:19»¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 60 37-59 2 9 9¼¢ 7»¡ 5º¢ 5»¢ Elliott S 118 bL 11.90 Ize a Blast122«¬ Stubby120¸ Pondicherry122¶ wsttld back,mild gain 9
21Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46»º 1:12º¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 56 37-65 2 12 10¼£ 8¸¡ 4¹ 3¸¢ Elliott S 118 bL 18.70 Lottery Ticket119¶¡ Forever Safe122£ Checker's Song118¶ rallied, 2w, gaining 13
06Nov25 RP1 fm p 1mº^ :47»¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¸^ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 55 80-61 9 7¾ 7½¡ 8» 9»£ 9¿£ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 47.40 Flyin Withthe Boss124¨µ Runaway Okie120¶£ Fickle Mistress124«¬ 2w, failed to menace, 9
23Oct25 RP1 ft 1m»^ :48¾¸ 1:13¾¸ 1:39¾½ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 49 47-56 3 4¸¢ 5¶£ 3¶ 3¹¡ 3º¢ Elliott S 118 bL 4.20 Arsonist118¨µ Waver118º Checker's Song118¸¢ stalk, 2w, no menace 8
Workout(s): 15 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.0h 5/30

4
20-1 Yellow

Caleb's Candy 34 ² (L)
B.f.4 Caleb's Posse - C C's Song by My Golden Song, TX
Yellow, Sam Houston logo, Yellow cap

9 $10,000 Own: Country Gold Equine LLC, Darla Criswell and Philip Cri
Trn: Matt Hebert (0-0-0-0)

DERBE GLASS (0-0-0-0) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $8,165 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,560
Life: 8 1 0 0 $9,180 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $8,775

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
21Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46»º 1:12º¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 32 47-4 12 8 8»¢ 9º 8¶º 13¸¿¡ Glass D 117» L 167.20 Lottery Ticket119¶¡ Forever Safe122£ Checker's Song118¶ 6w turn, faltered 13
02Oct25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22º» :45¿» 1:11»¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 33 65-3 1 1 1¡ 4¶¢ 9¶» 9¸½¡ Glass D 117» L 86.50 Methods124¿£ Moon Crater119¶¢ Light a Shuck120«¬ vied inside, hard used 9
22Aug25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22½¼ :47^¼ 1:12¸¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 51--- 11 9 9º£ 12¶¸ 12¸¼ 12º¹ Glass D 115» L 24.10 909 Love Me a Sunset124¸¡ Secured120¹ Sheri's Prada120 w̧drifted 3/8, eased 12
06Jul25 LS6 my 5K¹» :22½¸ :46¾¼ 1:06»¿ 3gklMcl 6250 61-63 2 7 5£ 1¶¡ 1» 1¼¢ Glass D 115» oL 23.90 897 Caleb's Candy115¼¢ Lady Katillac124£ Girls Don't Cry121º¡ off duel,rail bid,drvg 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.4b 47/62 16 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :39.3h 2/2 9 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.1h 3/5 1 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :54.1h 72/72

5
3-1 Green

Itty Bitty Baby 55 ² (L)
B.f.4 Latent Heat - Special Ending by Special Rate, TX
Camouflage, Race Horse Emblem, Orange "DUPUY", Orange "DUPUY" on Sleeves

53 $10,000 Own: Allen C. Dupuy
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ROHAN R. SINGH (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $4,268
2025: 8 1 2 0 $43,646 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $15,063
Life: 8 1 2 0 $43,646 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $23,900

Track: 3 1 1 0 $38,743
28Nov25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :21»º :45»º 1:05¸¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 57 80-48 8 2 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 6º¢ 6¿¢ Purcell K 119 bL 9.90 Mictlan120¹¡ Ize a Blast124¹¢ Nalla D120«¬ rallied, 4w, faltered 10
26Sep25 RP9 fm p 5fº^ :21»¿ :44¸¿ :56¶¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 54 76-67 6 2 2¸ 2¶ 3¸ 2» Purcell K 118 bL 36.20 Reseda124» Itty Bitty Baby118£ Now We Go118¶ chased, 2w, 2nd ebst 11
13Sep25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22¶» :46¼¿ 1:05º» 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 50-49 2 8 8¼¡ 8º£ 6¿ 6¶¸¡ Purcell K 120 bL 19.40 1111 Let Her Be120¹¡ Majestic Tornado124¨µ Flash Master120» woff slow, no factor 8
15Jun25 Lad7 ft u 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :46¼¶ :59¾^ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 65-48 1 3 4¸¢ 4¹ 5º 5¼£ Nieves E 120 L 3.90 So Jacksann125¸ New Woman125¨µ Lilly Mae122¹¢ vied ins, even finish 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 3/15 8 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.2h 16/34 30 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 36/64

6
2-1 Black

I'm On Edge 48 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Competitive Edge - Spotted Ghost by Ghostzapper, TX
White, Brown Circled "JAS", Brown Diamonds on Sleeves

50 $10,000 Own: James A. Sherwood
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 5 0 1 0 $3,075 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $5,419
Life: 8 1 1 0 $32,074 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $2,500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
03Jul25 LS4 ft 5K¹» :22½¸ :46¾¸ 1:06¹¹ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 57-65 2 5 5¸ 5¹ 3¶ 2¹ Asmussen E 120 L 26.80 1075 Franny120¹ I'm On Edge120£ Citycityblingbling121¸¢ evenly late, 2nd best 10
22Jun25 LS3 ft 4K¹¼ :22½¶ :47^¹ :53¾¶ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 71-49 4 4 5» -- 5»¡ 5»¡ Asmussen E 120 L 4.20 1076 Chica Competitiva120¸¢ Light a Shuck120¶£ Citycityblingbling120¶¡ inside, never fired 5
25Apr25 LS6 ft 5K¹» :22¹¹ :46¹¶ 1:06¶¿ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 37-36 4 7 7½¢ 6¾¡ 7¶¶ 6¶º£ Elliott S 118 L *2.80 1081 Give Em Hail Gayle119¶¡ Bringonthebubbly124¸¡ Yoda Winner119¶¡ 3-w, flattened out 8
05Apr25 Hou2 fm p 5f¸» :21¼^ :44½½ :56»½ 3gklAlw 34500nw1/x 40-17 2 9 8½¢ 9¶¹ 9¶» 9¸¸ Elliott S 117 L 17.10 Wauneka117º Phunk121¶¢ Bill's Queen Jean119¸¢ wbothered start, outrun 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :38b 8/24 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 9/16 9 Dec 25 Lad 3F gd :38.2b 4/7 1 Dec 25 Lad 3F ft :39.1b 3/6

7
20-1Orange

Blake's Song 53 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 My Golden Song - Blake the Great by Big Top Cat, TX
Red, White Circled White Brand Emblem, Black "3R", White Sleeves

36 $10,000 Own: Baylee Aguirre
Trn: Ricardo Aguirre (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $13,526 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 3 $19,309 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $969

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,017
09Aug25 Gil10 ft 4f :47^» 3g lMsw 15500 ---47 5 1 1¶¡ -- 1¹¡ 1º Vivanco L L 120 bL *.70 Blake's Song120º Cibolo Vision128º£ Riddle Me That128¸¡ hand ridden with ease 6
19Jul25 Gil6 ft 4f :46½º 3g lMsw 15500 ---43 10 1 1¡ -- 2«¬ 3¸¡ Vivanco L L 120 bL *2.70 Holiday Lines123¡ Gus Cause125¸ Blake's Song120¶£ early spd cleared caug 10
25Mar25 Wrd3 ft 5Kº» :22¾¸ :47¾¸ 1:08¸¶ 3 k Mcl 15000 65-19 7 1 3¨µ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¾¢ Eramia R E 122 bL *.50 Blister Bug122¨© Posetively Perfect122¶£ Cloud Angel122¼¡ dueled 4-3wd,faded 1/8 7
08Mar25 Hou4 ft 5fº¿ :22¹» :47¶¸ 1:00¶» 35klMcl 10000 (10-7.5) 67-43 7 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 4º¡ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 2.60 Foolish Affair119¶¡ Uptown Jive123¶¢ Faith and Devotion123¶£ prssd,led upr, evenly 10
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :36.3b 1/1 7 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :36.3b 1/2

8
15-1 Pink

Find the Light 51 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Midshipman - Cause You Can by Creative Cause, TX
Pink, Sam Houston Logo, Pink Cap

39 $10,000 Own: Two Eagles Racing Partnership LLC
Trn: Matt Hebert (0-0-0-0)

DAVID CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 1 2 $14,113 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,278
Life: 15 1 1 2 $17,659 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,794

Track: 3 0 0 0 $512
21Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46»º 1:12º¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 52 61-23 9 6 6¹¢ 7¸¡ 10¶¾ 10¸¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 46.50 Lottery Ticket119¶¡ Forever Safe122£ Checker's Song118¶ 5w turn, no menace 13
06Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¸º :46¶¾ 1:04¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L-c 57 24-25 12 9 8¼ 9º 10¶¹ 10¶¾¢ Eramia R E 119 bL 8.20 Sheri's Prada118¸ Secured118¶£ Lottery Ticket119º¢ dropped back turn 12

Claimed by Two Eagles Racing Partnership LLC from Baker Stephen R. for $7,500, Davidson M. Brent - Trainer
13Sep25 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :22¿½ :46¾» 1:19¿¸ 35k Mcl 7500 73-71 10 2 2¶ 1¡ 1º 1¹¢ Eramia R E 118 bL *1.80 956 Find the Light118¹¢ We Hear You119¹£ Warm Days118¹ prmpt,led3/8,goingawy 11
28Aug25 RP3 my 7f»^ :23»¸ :46¿¿ 1:25¾¿ 35k Mcl 10000 67-70 7 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¢ Eramia R E 119 bL 1.70 952 Beachya118¶¢ Find the Light119¶¶¡ Hot Cookie122º duel 2w, weakened late 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 7/62 30 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :39.4h 19/19 15 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.0h 5/30

9
4-1 Aqua

Scattered Mischief 50 ² (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tiz Mischief - Scattered Mist by Scat Daddy, TX
Turquoise, Sam Houston logo, Turquoise Cap

42 $10,000 Own: Santiago Alarcon
Trn: Domingo Chacaltana (0-0-0-0)

RUDY GUERRA (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $11,613 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,267
Life: 7 1 0 0 $11,613 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $185

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22»¿ :46½¶ 1:12¾¾ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 48 56-56 2 7 7º¡ 7¹¢ 5¼¡ 5½¢ Sanchez O 119 bf 60.10 Serious Rock118¨µ Fantasy Girl119¶ Aunt Penny118»¢ swung 5w, no menace 7
15Nov25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :48º½ 1:14º¶ 1:41¹^ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 49 61-22 6 6¹£ 5¸¡ 6¹£ 7¶¶ 7¸¶ Sanchez O 120 bf 58.20 Alisal120«¬ Aunt Penny120¨µ Tiz a Ten I See120¶¶¢ stalked, 3w, faltered, 7
25Oct25 RP8 mysu 1m»^ :49»» 1:14º¶ 1:40^½ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 46 19-31 1 6½¡ 6¼ 6½ 5¶» 5¶¾¢ Sanchez O 119 bf 7.60 Not a Lady120¼£ Hot Pink120¨µ Aunt Penny119»¢ stalked, 2w, gave way 6
06Sep25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :23º¿ :47¿¶ 1:14¼» 2 k Mcl 7500 48-47 3 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1» 1»¡ Sanchez O 119 bf *1.00 1057 Scattered Mischief119»¡ Brunch Spot118«¬ Taut118¶¼ vied inside, driving 5
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 7/56 5 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :51.3h 16/20 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.1h 70/89 18 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.1h 17/68
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 (Races 5 thru 9)

5 Sam Houston
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,500. (Includes $14,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $3,300 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less In
2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $15,000. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 3, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Texas Bred
Claiming Price $17,500. One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Macho Grande 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Mucho Macho Man - Artisticdifference by Eskendereya, KY
Red, Red "T/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

74 $15,000 Own: Terry Eoff
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $12,612
2025: 7 0 2 1 $7,484 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $19,086
Life: 23 3 4 6 $68,629 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $11,399

Track: 5 0 2 1 $14,239
29Nov25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :47»¼ 1:14^º 1:40¹¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 67 83-74 2 6¿¡ 6¼¢ 2¡ 2¹ 2»£ Hamilton W 124 bfL 3.00 I Am Grodd124»£ Macho Grande124¸ Hamazing Wisdom124»¡ 4w, bid, flattened out 6
03Jul25 LS8 ft 1B¹º :50½¶ 1:15»¾ 1:47»½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 18-72 1 10½£ 10¾¢ 10¾ 5»¡ 4»¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 bfL 14.20 1048 Wartime Hero123¶ Twelve Volt123¸ Tigers 'n Bears123¸¡ 8-path, belatedly 10
14Jun25 LS2 ft 1m¹¶ :47»^ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¼½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 40-71 10 10¶¸ 10¶º 7½¡ 6½ 6¾£ Wethey Jr. F 124 bfL 17.90 1049 Knicks Story124¹¢ Red Summerbird124¹ Ethical Judgement124¡ 4-w 2nd, never fired 10
09May25 LS8 fm p¸^ 1B»º :49¶¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:43¹» 3g SOC 6250 - N 57-76 2 7½£ 7»£ 7¹¢ 7»£ 6½ Wethey Jr. F 124 bfL 19.30 1040 Brother Reid124«¬ Seven Bridges Road124¨µ Temple124¶ even effort,no threat 8
18Apr25 LS6 ft 1m¹¶ :48»¸ 1:13¸½ 1:39^¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 47-80 6 8¿ 8¿¢ 7»£ 4º¡ 3¾ Wethey Jr. F 124 bfL 16.50 1052 Go Cats124¸¢ Ski Patrol124»£ Macho Grande124¶£ rallied, 5w, willingly 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 15/49 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 52/107 15 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :37.0bg 4/26

2
2-1 White

Team Leader 69 (L)
B.g.6 Street Boss - Gozlan by Tiznow, KY
White, Blue "McCAFFREY RACING", Green Shamrock in Gold Horseshoe, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

82 $15,000 Own: McCaffrey Racing LLC
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 5 0 2 $102,629
2025: 7 1 0 0 $18,914 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 6 0 3 $139,801 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $22,969

Track: 4 1 0 1 $24,471
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:00.2b 4/11 28 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :51.2h 26/30 18 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 24/68

3
15-1 Blue

Cinco Richie 66 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Cinco Charlie - Pretty N Fast Too by Silent Picture, TX
Pink, White Diamond Hoop

79 $17,500 Own: Karen E. Jacks
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 30 3 6 7 $128,086
2025: 9 2 1 1 $62,332 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 3 6 7 $129,008 Distance: 9 1 1 3 $41,651

Track: 8 2 0 0 $52,846
16Oct25 RP1 fm p 5fº^ :21»¹ :44¸º :55¾¼ 3g Clm 20000 81 76-76 6 7 5¶¢ 6¶£ 7º¢ 8¼¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 39.70 Hoff118¶£ Stayed in for Half120¨µ Twentyone N Change120¨µ chased, 3w, gave way, 9
05Oct25 RP1 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24¹¿ :47½¹ 1:30¸¹ 3g Clm 20000 81 36-83 8 9 9½£ 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 7½¢ ValdezJiminez E 122 bL 29.80 Bobby Brinkley122¶ Skipper's Pride118¶ Ti Caillou122¶¡ rank early, no threat 10
05Aug25 Lad5 fm p 7K¸» :24¼¹ :48¹º 1:30¸½ 3g SOC 20000 - N 62-71 6 1 2¸¡ 3¡ 5¼ 6¿¢ Vargas J P 122 bL 10.90 Funnyflame122¹¡ Optimus Kat122¶¢ Annie's Joy117¡ btw 1/2,4w uppr,wknd 6
01Jun25 LS5 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21º» :44^¶ :56¹¼ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-c 83-91 7 5 7º¢ 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¶ Reyes L R 124 bL 4.60 1017 Bling Bling Bling124¶ Cinco Richie124£ Won More Time120¶ gaining, 2nd best 10

Claimed by Jacks Karen E. from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $15,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
25May25 LS6 fm p 1B»º :46ºº 1:10¸» 1:41»¶ 3g lAoc 18000nw2/x 111-90 6 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 1«¬ 3¶ Vazquez R A 121 bL 7.10 1021 Proven Advocate124¨µ Vino Texas Jess124£ Cinco Richie121¨© trkd,bid1/4,game effor 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 42/62 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50b 5/16 7 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :52b 1/1 14 Nov 25 LS 4F ft :51.4b 2/2

4
4-1 Yellow

Shogun Be Fast 58 (L)
B.h.5 Distorted Humor - Royale Paradise by Unbridled's Song, KY
Yellow, Sam Houston logo, Yellow cap

70 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Jerenesto Torrez (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 3 1 1 $46,700
2025: 11 2 0 1 $32,860 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $14,080
Life: 22 4 3 1 $145,076 Distance: 7 2 2 0 $43,276

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Lrl1 gd 6f¼^ :22½» :46º» 1:13^» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 74 88-38 5 5 3¸¡ 6¶^ 6¶¹ 6¶¿£ Kocakaya G 123 L 32.20 Moncrief123¨µ Laddie Dance126¶ Pit Stop Man123¹¡ wsteadied 3/8 6
16Nov25 Lrl10 ft 1m¸^ :46¾¶ 1:13¹º 1:40¿¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)nw2/6mx 79 94-35 3 1¡ 3¶ 4» 7¶¹ 7¶¾¡ Hazlewood Y 121» L 4.80 Uncle Irish126½£ Pudge Boy Palace113¸¡ Admit Nothing119¶ 2wd,ceded to outer,wkn 8
09Nov25 Lrl6 gd p¶½ 1mº^ :47¸^ 1:12¹¹ 1:37¶¶ 3g SOC 12500 - N 80 113-81 2 3¸ 3º 6º¢ 8»£ 7½¡ Maldonado C 123 L 57.20 Tidal Forces119¸¢ Sell Something119¶¢ Cloud Music126¶ steadied into 1st turn 12
11Oct25 Med3 gd p¶½ 1m¹¸ :47¸» 1:11¾¹ 1:36½¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-c 81 106-84 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¨µ 7¹ Silvera R 122 fL 4.10 Create Trouble120¶ Bar Fourteen120£ Be Here118«¬ speed, weakened 9

Claimed by Kaya Gokmen from Premier Stable for $12,500, Synnefias Panagiotis A. - Trainer
19Sep25 Med1 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :50¶^ 1:13¿^ 1:43º¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 47-87 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Hernandez J A 120 fL *.70 Shogun Be Fast120¶ Bay Street Money120¶ Consultant120£ dug in gamely 2p 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:04.3b 3/7 29 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/12 2 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 6/14 26 Oct 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.1b 6/10

5
8-1 Green

Hit One Out 56 (L)
Ch.g.8 Tale of Ekati - Hun E Hit by Indy Thunder, OK
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

65 $15,000 Own: Bankroll Racing
Trn: Carlos A. Padilla (0-0-0-0)

IRAM V. DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 2 0 $15,614
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,026 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $4,009
Life: 30 3 6 2 $79,941 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $8,188

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,348
04Dec25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :48¿¸ 1:14^¸ 1:40¹^ 3g Clm 12500cnd 64 59-37 3 6¾ 5º 8»£ 8¶» 8¸»£ Fuentes M 122 bL 17.00 Ethical Judgement122¸¡ Epic Battle122¸¡ Quarterly Report118¹ inside, faltered 8
31Oct25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :23½¾ :47½½ 1:29½½ 3g Alw 42000cnd 63 46-68 1 7 7½¢ 8º¢ 8¶º 8¶¹¡ Diego I V 122 bL 131.20 Shouldaboughtdabar122¡ Tap the Dot122¶ Mazuma122¡ wsteadied 3/8, shuffled 8
13Sep25 RP1 fm p 1mº^ :48¹½ 1:12^^ 1:36¸¿ 3g lStr 20000cnd 72-83 6 6º£ 7¹£ 7º£ 6º¡ 5»¢ Rivera S 120 bL 41.30 1117 Red Mountain120¶¢ Big Muckity120¶¢ Magna Tap120£ passed tiring rivals 7
14Nov24 RP9 fm p 1mº^ :49»¸ 1:14¿¹ 1:40¹¶ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 54-71 9 9¿£ 9¶¶ 9¼ 8»¢ 8½ Diego I V 122 bL 23.60 1128 Sonic Posse122¶ Magna Tap122¡ Whiskey With You118«¬ unhurried, no threat 10
10Oct24 RP9 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24º¼ :48¶½ 1:31»» 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 64-80 6 7 6»¡ 5¼¢ 7¹¢ 6¹¢ Diego I V 124 bL 3.50 1104 Vienna Prize124¶¢ Magna Tap124«¬ Keraunos124¡ swung 6w, no threat 7
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.0h 5/107 17 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.4h 7/12

6
3-1 Black

Coastal Brink 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 West Coast - Brinkley by City Zip, KY
Black, Sam Houston Logo, Black Cap

82 $15,000 Own: Scott Herbertson
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 4 4 1 $120,259
2025: 12 3 2 1 $63,287 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $10,340
Life: 27 5 5 1 $143,815 Distance: 8 2 0 0 $33,688

Track: 8 3 3 0 $75,100
01Nov25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :47¸¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:37¿¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 81 65-53 9 7¼¡ 8½¡ 8»¡ 11¶º 11¸^ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 14.40 Ethical Judgement122¡ Worth Looking122¶ Mor Lana Spirit122¶ 4 wide, no threat, 12

Claimed by Herbertson Scott from Two Eagles Racing Partnership LLC for $10,000, Young Scott E. - Trainer
02Oct25 RP1 fm p¸^ *1mº^ :47¿¸ 1:11»¿ 1:36¸¹ 3g Str 30000cnd 81 77-82 3 4¹ 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 4¼¡ 4¼¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 28.10 Saline River120¸£ Carlea's Dream120¶£ Sonic Posse120¸ stalk inside,no menace 6
13Sep25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47¹¿ 1:11º» 1:35¿» 3g Clm 20000 89-90 3 4¹ 4º¡ 5¸¢ 4¹¡ 4¹ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 4.00 1174 Team Leader122£ Brother Reid122¶£ Interstellar122¡ frwd,4wupr,late run 8
14Aug25 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :24¹½ :48¸» 1:29¿¹ 3g Str 20000cnd 58-91 4 3 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¨µ 3¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 4.10 1148 Brother Reid124¡ Good Swimmer124¸ Coastal Brink124¶ loomed, outkicked 10
12Jul25 LS6 fm p 1m¼¸ :47^½ 1:10½¸ 1:35¹» 3g Clm 10000-c 74-86 10 4¹ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¨© Asmussen E 122 bL 3.50 1115 Coastal Brink122¨© Brock On By124£ Little Rocky122«¬ closed, up wire 11

Claimed by Scott Young Racing LLC from Hovitz Chuck for $10,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 42/62 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.1h 43/76 23 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 22/42

7
6-1 Orange

Mr Jaws 69 ² (L)
Ch.g.4 Bradester - Spanish Angel by Early Flyer, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

79 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (0-0-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $12,615
2025: 15 5 2 3 $97,652 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,876
Life: 18 5 3 3 $105,518 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 0 $34,645
19Dec25 RP2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :50¶» 1:14¹^ 1:44¹¶ 3g Str 10000cnd 67 66-87 4 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¶¡ Pena B 119 bL 11.60 Love Pack119¨µ Mor Lana Spirit120¶¢ Mr Jaws119¸¢ stalked, 2w, faltered 6
24Oct25 RP7 sys 1m»^ :48^» 1:12¾¶ 1:38¹¿ 3g Str 10000cnd 72 79-44 7 3¨µ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6¶¼ 6¸½¢ Fuentes M 118 bL 11.10 T Bones Trick120¨µ Cashmeup120£ Logical Myth120¹ press 2w, gave way 7
16Sep25 Asd5 ft 1N :49¶» 1:14¶^ 1:54½» 3g Stk - GoldCup - 51k 102-99 8 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Dalrymple D 116 bL 9.65 Mr Jaws116«¬ Riverside122¸¡ Malibu S S124¸¢ spd off rail, kept cmg 8
02Sep25 Asd2 ft 7K :25¶¾ :48¾º 1:34^½ 3g Aoc 17500cnd-N 94-97 3 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶£ Cumberbatch R 119 bL 2.95 Falsely Accused122£ Bossy Holiday122¶ Mr Jaws119¸¢ frcd pce otsd,insd bid 6
25Aug25 Asd1 ft 1m :49¾¾ 1:14¼¹ 1:40½¼ 3 Aoc 22500 (22.5-15)cnd-N 69-89 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹£ Cumberbatch R 122 bL *.55 Mr Jaws122¹£ Princeoftheprairie120¶ Betterlucknexttime120¨µ pace score otsd 6
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 5/17 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :51.0h 59/76 22 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.4h 17/19 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 26/89

8
Even

MTO

Pink
Malibu S S 74 (L)
B.g.7 Malibu Moon - Darling My Darling by Deputy Minister, KY
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

87 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (0-0-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $200
2025: 13 5 1 4 $76,375 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 1 $37,750
Life: 43 11 5 8 $244,961 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $16,066

Track: 8 2 1 2 $37,768
10Dec25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¾¾ :46¸¸ 1:09½¼ 3g Str 10000cnd 71 63-89 7 4 3¶¡ 3¨µ 4» 4¾¢ Rivera S 120 bhL 78.10 Get Her Number120» Dutch Mills120¸¡ Ben Diesel120£ rallied, 3w, faltered 7
06Nov25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22º¿ :45½^ 1:10¸¹ 3g Str 10000cnd 75 55-61 3 6 7¸¢ 6¸£ 6¾£ 6¶¸¢ Wiseman I 120 bhL 9.70 Classic Moment120¨© Wind of Change122¸¡ Drinks At the Club120¶ failed to menace 7
16Sep25 Asd5 ft 1N :49¶» 1:14¶^ 1:54½» 3g Stk - GoldCup - 51k 97-96 6 6¸¢ 5¹ 5¶£ 3¶ 3¸¡ Cumberbatch R 124 bL 1.60 Mr Jaws116«¬ Riverside122¸¡ Malibu S S124¸¢ pressed 5-wd, bid trn 8
26Aug25 Asd3 ft 1B :49^¿ 1:13^¼ 1:45¼¿ 3g Stk - AlreadyDia - 25k 92-107 4 3¸ 2¸¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Cumberbatch R 120 bL 2.60 Malibu S S120£ Judo124½¢ Magic Tiger119¹¢ otsd, edged away 5
04Aug25 Asd5 ft 1m :48¾¿ 1:13¸¾ 1:39¼¹ 3g Stk - MntobaMleB - 52k 72-94 9 5¸£ 6¹¢ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3º¢ Badrie P 124 bL 3.15 Judo124¹ Chase the Sun119¶¢ Malibu S S124£ stk frcd pace 4-wd,bid 11

9
10-1 Aqua

Moon Cat 68 (L)
B.g.6 Malibu Moon - Fanticola by Silent Name (JPN), KY
Blue, White "TC", White Hoops on Sleeves

77 Own: Tim Cook
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (0-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 28 3 4 5 $121,675
2025: 10 0 1 3 $21,284 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,070
Life: 34 3 5 5 $133,955 Distance: 12 1 3 1 $41,570

Track: 9 1 2 2 $34,402
10Dec25 RP9 ft 7f»^ :22¿¸ :45½¹ 1:24¾» 3g Clm 5000cnd 79 82-63 3 4 4¸ 7»£ 6¼ 6¶¹¡ Diaz R 124 L 13.00 Tigers 'n Bears124¹£ Hamazing Wisdom124º£ Red Summerbird124¨© inside turn, no threat 11
16Oct25 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :23»º :47¼¼ 1:29º¹ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 82 68-82 5 5 5º¡ 5¹¡ 8º¡ 10» Diaz R 119 L 22.60 Wow That's Hot118«¬ One Time Mark119¶¡ Absolutely Certain119¡ stalk, 4w, faltered, 11
29Aug25 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :48¾½ 1:13¹½ 1:38¾¾ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 63-71 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ 5¼¡ 6¶^£ Diaz R 122 L 5.90 1123 Wartime Hero119¨µ Texas Creed118º Miami Moonlight122¶¡ chased, 3w, faltered, 7
20Jun25 LS5 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :47¿º 1:11¼¿ 1:35¹¿ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 62-83 2 8º 7¹£ 7¹¢ 6¹¡ 6»£ Diaz R 124 L 5.30 1047 News At Nine124¸¢ Good Swimmer124«¬ Gold Prize124¸£ svd gnd,evenly 10
24May25 LS9 fm p 7K¼^ :23¶¾ :46¼¸ 1:28»» 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 31-91 9 10 8¶¸ 7¿¡ 5¹¡ 3¹ Diaz R 122 L 6.10 1055 Excaping the Blues122¶£ Last Attack124¶¢ Moon Cat122¶¢ wbumped, mild rally 12
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.4h 12/40
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Sam Houston
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,900 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 3, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Five
And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Colonel Barton 62 (L)
B.g.7 Keen Ice - Hope Landing by The Factor, AR
Red, Sam Houston Logo, Red cap

71 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Cesar Govea (0-0-0-0)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 1 1 3 $13,126 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 2 $8,989
Life: 46 5 4 8 $104,073 Distance: 4 0 1 3 $13,308

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
05Dec25 Ded7 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¿ :48¹¶ 1:20º¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 64 44-68 5 10 7º¡ 7¹¢ 6¼ 6¾¢ Hernandez J A 119» bfL 13.90 Izzy's Baby Boy121¹£ Dried Pepper124¨µ B Minor124£ evenly near back 10
20Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¾¶ :48^¶ 1:27¹^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 67 72-65 7 7 3¶ 2¡ 6»¡ 6¿£ Ramirez P 120 bfL 9.40 Baron of the Nile120¸¢ Napoleonic Code120¶¡ Dried Pepper120¨µ pressed, faded 8
01Nov25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¾ :48^¼ 1:20¾» 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 68 57-70 7 9 6¸£ 4¶¢ 4º¡ 5¼ Perez C 120 bfL 3.30 Seehoss118£ Forsaken120¡ Feathers Road120º¡ no late rally 9
23Oct25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¼ :48¸¸ 1:20¸º 3g Clm 4000 64 47-83 8 6 6¸¢ 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ Ramirez P 120 bfL 6.40 Solidify120¶¡ Colonel Barton120¸£ Drilling Report117¶ no match, clear 2nd 10
23Sep25 Lad9 ft 6K¸^ :22¾^ :45¾¾ 1:16¼¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25) 72-76 5 1 2¶ 3¨µ 4¹ 3¿ Edison J 116» bfL 26.50 My Uncle Leon119½¡ Chupapi Munyayo121¶¡ Colonel Barton116¹ vied2w,3wup,game3rd 11

2
9-5 White

Dutch Mills 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Runhappy - Dutch Parrot by Eskendereya, KY
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

87 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $9,792 Off (Dirt): 5 3 1 0 $55,791
Life: 16 5 2 2 $104,015 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $14,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¾¾ :46¸¸ 1:09½¼ 3g Str 10000cnd 67 66-96 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 2» Asmussen E 120 bL 5.90 Get Her Number120» Dutch Mills120¸¡ Ben Diesel120£ set pace, no match 7
23Nov25 CD5 ft 6f¹^ :22¶» :45¶º 1:11¹¹ 3g Clm 12500 66 113-100 10 8 5º¡ 5»¡ 3¸¡ 3¡ Asmussen E 120 bL 8.64 Lord Majesty118¨µ Shipman120¨µ Dutch Mills120¸¡ 2p,6p1/4,rally,denied 11
13Apr25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¸» :45¾½ 1:10¿½ 4g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/6m-c 50-77 9 10 8¼ 6» 6º¡ 6½ Bejarano R 120 bL 4.30 Atomic Tone120¹¡ Metallic Man120¶ Miri a Coincidence119«¬ closer turn,flattened 12

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Wheatley Bob for $10,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
16Feb25 OP2 gd 6f¾^ :22º¾ :46»½ 1:11»¾ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)-c 58-72 10 7 7º¡ 6¸¢ 8¼¢ 9¾ De La Cruz W 121 bL 4.90 Summer Splash124¨µ Ram121¹¡ Without Objection124¨µ 5w 3/8, tired 10

Claimed by Wheatley Bob from Taylor, Rusty and Taylor, Debbie Lou for $12,500, Compton Greg - Trainer
19Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¸½ :45¿^ 1:10¿¹ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 44-79 3 8 7½ 5»£ 5½ 6¼£ De La Cruz W 120 bL 11.60 Mischievous M124¨µ B Sudd124¶¢ Nullify111£ woff slow, no menace 8
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :47.1b 8/168 a2 Nov 25 Elp 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/14 20 Oct 25 Elp 4F ft :49.1b 4/19 12 Oct 25 Elp 4F ft :49.1b 2/8

3
12-1 Blue

Battalion Strike 62 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Battalion Runner - Miss Rombauer by Scat Daddy, LA
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

74 Own: Amy Singh
Trn: Darla S. Singh (0-0-0-0)

ROHAN R. SINGH (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $34,200
2025: 3 0 0 1 $9,060 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,830
Life: 9 2 0 2 $87,200 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $34,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec25 Ded7 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45¹¹ :58»» 3g Alw 37000nw3/L 66 54-80 8 3 5¹¡ 5½ 5¾ 5¹£ Singh R R 117 fL 13.60 Tripple D Ruller119«¬ Lambo124¶ Seasonal Love121¡ near middle, even try 8
22Nov25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¶ :48^º 1:19»¸ 3g lAlw 45000nw3/L/x 61 55-76 3 2 2¶ 3¸ 4º 4¼£ Singh R R 120 fL 14.00 A Million Moons118¡ Deal With It Daddy120º¢ Safarinfas120¸ pressed, weakened 8
24Oct25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¹ :45¾½ :58¿» 3g lAlw 45000nw2/x 59 46-82 6 8 8»¡ 8º¢ 5¹¡ 3¶ Singh R R 120 fL 75.40 Country Hit120¡ Pop's Peppysteper120¡ Battalion Strike120¶ wide, gained ground 9
24Jun24 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¹ :46^¿ 1:11»º 3g Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 82-51 1 4 6¹¡ 7½ 8¿¡ 8¶½£ Singh R R 119 fL 36.80 Big Boo119¶£ Classic Moment122£ Lightning Struck122¸£ 4-w turn,no response 8
10May24 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22»¹ :46^¿ 1:04½¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 21-49 7 9 9¾£ 9¿¢ 9¶½ 9¶¿ Singh R R 118 fL 9.00 Craken Jax113¡ Stovall117¸ Flower Cat118¶¡ svd gnd,no factor 9
Workout(s): a13 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :47.3b 1/6 10 Oct 25 Lad 5F ft 1:03b 7/19

4
3-1 Yellow

Chivalrous 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Medaglia d'Oro - Sugarcraft by Bernardini, KY
Yellow and Lime Vertical Halves, Yellow and Lime Opposing Sleeves

89 Own: Judge Lanier Racing, LLC and H.P. Drought and Com
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $14,736 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 2 $72,207 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $200
11Dec25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22^¼ :45¶¶ 1:11¼¹ 3g Alw 39000nw2/L 78 96-84 3 7 4¶¢ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 122 L 3.00 Risk It122¶¢ Chivalrous122¶ Storm On the Beach119» 4w, bump, 2nd best 7
01Jun25 LS7 ft 6K¹¼ :22½¶ :45º¾ 1:16¾^ 3g Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 66-91 7 4 5º 4¸ 5º 6½ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 5.80 1140 Classic Moment124«¬ American Outlaw124¹ Malibu S S124«¬ 6-w, flattened out 8
09May25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :22½¸ :45»^ 1:10¿¸ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 63-92 3 3 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¢ Juarez, Jr. A J 120 L 3.00 1148 Turn North124¶¢ Chivalrous120«¬ Bling Mountain124¡ inside trip, closed 6
02Mar25 Hou6 ft 1ÇÀ »¹ :48^¹ 1:12¹½ 1:43¸^ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 86-77 8 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¹¡ 6¶¶ Parker D L 121 L *1.10 Hollywood Ending121¸£ Twenty One Skidoo123¸£ Mo Saturdays121¸w3-4w, bid5/16,evenly 9
18Jan25 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶½ 1:14^¾ 1:44»» 4g Alw 34500nw1/x 85-85 2 2» 2» 2½ 3¹¡ 6º¢ Gonzalez E 123 L 2.10 Edified121¸¢ Justice Department121£ Mo Saturdays123¡ ceded lead,outinished 8
Workout(s): a17 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft :59.4b 1/10 a4 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :46.1b 1/39 25 Oct 25 Alb 4F ft :47.2h 6/42 a18 Oct 25 Alb 3F ft :35.1h 1/5

5
10-1 Green

The Devil's Bet 64 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Gentlemen's Bet - Devil in the Night by Mr. Nightlinger, TX
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

76 Own: Jaylan Renay Clary
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $56,955
2025: 9 2 3 1 $75,901 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,586
Life: 9 2 3 1 $75,901 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,520

Track: 6 2 2 1 $67,306
28Jun25 LS7 fm p 5fº¼ :21¹¸ :43»¾ :54¿¶ 3g Stk - GrpTfSprtB - 125k 98-71 6 2 3¶¡ 6º£ 8¾¢ 8¶¹¡ Wiseman I 124 bL 20.20 1032 Usually Wrong124¶£ High Front120¸£ Mister Mmmmm120¨µ chased 3-4w,retreated 8
30May25 LS8 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :22º» :44¾¹ :56¼» 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 68-82 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2£ Wiseman I 124 bL 8.50 1050 Take Action124£ The Devil's Bet124«¬ Imperial Red Bird124«¬ led, dueled, gamely 9
27Apr25 LS9 fm p 5fº¼ :21º¾ :44»» :56¼¿ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 116-80 3 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¢ 8» Wiseman I 124 bL 7.90 1028 Classic Moment124¶£ Unbridled Bling124¨µ Specialsortastorm120¡ pace, tired 11
30Mar25 Hou5 fm p 5f¸º :21½¾ :45¸^ :57¾¾ 3g lAlw 34500nw1/x 117-90 5 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ Wiseman I 123 bL *.50 The Devil's Bet123¡ Texas Creed119¡ Silver Assassin121«¬ cleared, never headed 9
22Mar25 Hou6 ft 6f¹^ :21¾½ :45^º 1:11^¼ 4g lStk - SpiritOTxB - 83k 128-46 7 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 8¼£ 8¸» Wiseman I 119 bL 10.00 Too Much Action123¹£ Turn North118£ Mister Monte Carlo118¨µ dueled,gave way, tired 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 39/49

6
8-1 Black

Copper Storm 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Copper Bullet - Quite a Secret by Liaison, KY
Black, Sam Houston Logo, Black Cap

85 Own: Jeffrey Thomas Hoffman
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 3 4 $45,841 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,718
Life: 13 2 5 5 $83,639 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,785

Track: 2 0 1 1 $10,598
27Sep25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45¹¾ 1:09º^ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 72 47-80 7 10 9¼¢ 9»¡ 5¶^ 3¶¶ ValdezJiminez E 125 bL 3.50 Carbone125¶^ Galactic Core125¶ Copper Storm125¡ settled, 4w, willingly 11
11Sep25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¼¹ :46^» 1:11¸½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 76-91 8 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¸ 1«¬ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 3.40 1175 Copper Storm124«¬ Cowboycents120¹¢ Mamoot120»¢ chase,3p,duel,up late 8
28Jun25 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :22¾¿ :45¾» 1:18º» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L-c 83-83 1 6 4£ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¢ McMahon C 124 bL *.80 1163 Mystification124¶¢ Copper Storm124¶¢ Kangaroo Coast120¸¡ attended btwn,2nd best 7

Claimed by Hoffman Jeffrey Thomas from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $20,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
14Jun25 LS5 ft 6f¹¾ :22»^ :45¹½ 1:11¸º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L-c 71-86 3 7 6¸£ 6¸£ 4¸¡ 2¶£ Manrrique F J 124 bL 3.20 1158 Priority Lane124¶£ Copper Storm124£ Ore Mine124¶£ closing, 2nd best 10

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Gustafson Austin for $20,000, Gustafson Austin - Trainer
11May25 LS2 ft 6K¹¼ :22½º :46½¿ 1:18¾^ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L-c 76-89 1 6 5º¡ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Asmussen E 124 bL *2.40 1157 Last Attack124¸¡ Priority Lane124«¬ Copper Storm124£ w2p,bump1/4,4p str,even 7

Claimed by Gustafson Austin from Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC for $20,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :38.2b 7/15 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :51.2h 51/56

7
6-1 Orange

Noble Eagle 64 (L)
Ch.r.5 More Than Ready - Big Meesh (IRE) by High Chaparral (IRE), KY
Orange, Sam Houston logo, Orange Cap

70 Own: Ronald G. Morgan
Trn: Carlos A. Padilla (0-0-0-0)

IRAM V. DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $4,232
2025: 5 1 0 1 $23,478 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,560
Life: 12 1 1 2 $42,037 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $11,471

Track: 3 1 0 1 $23,268
18Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22^^ :45¾¾ 1:05½¼ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 65 42-75 1 10 9¾£ 8½¢ 7»¢ 6¹£ Fuentes M 119 bL 36.20 Coalcowboy116¨µ Innovator119¡ Runhappy d'Oro120¶¡ swung 5w, no menace 10
30May25 LS8 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :22º» :44¾¹ :56¼» 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 23-70 6 8 8¼£ 9»£ 9¼¢ 9»¡ Rivera S 122 bL 42.00 1183 Take Action124£ The Devil's Bet124«¬ Imperial Red Bird124«¬ wcrowded start, outrun 9
06Apr25 Hou5 fm p 1B¹^ :47¶» 1:11¼º 1:43¶» 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 108-61 3 5¹¡ 5»¢ 7½ 10¶¸ 11¸¹¢ Diego I V 123 bL 49.20 Coastal Brink121¡ News At Nine121¶¢ Excaping the Blues123¶¢ trk ins,tired3/8,faded 11
15Feb25 Hou3 gd 6Kº^ :22½¾ :45¿¹ 1:18¿½ 35 Msw 33000 80-88 4 7 6¸¢ 4¸ 2«¬ 1¨© Diego I V 123 bL *1.80 Noble Eagle123¨© Solevo118¶£ Go Go Boss119º¢wboxed turn, duel,held 9
25Jan25 Hou2 ft 5Kº^ :23^¶ :46¹¿ 1:05¶¸ 45 Msw 33000 37-74 5 7 6¸¢ 4¶¢ 3¨µ 3¸¡ Diego I V 123 bL 3.20 Mambrino123¸¢ First Takela123¨µ Noble Eagle123£ woff slw,bid 4w,outkick 7
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 22/45 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 79/107 11 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 11/15 1 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.1h 2/10

8
4-1 Pink

Bling Mountain 77 ² (L)
B.g.7 Imma Wild Bling - Stormy Mountain by Monashee Mountain, TX
Green, Purple Diamond Framed "D", White Framed Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

81 Own: James D. Pratt
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (0-0-0-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 1 1 $12,818
2025: 17 2 0 5 $64,515 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $43,213
Life: 52 6 6 9 $196,221 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $12,512

Track: 13 4 1 1 $108,749
10Dec25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¾¾ :46¸¸ 1:09½¼ 3g Str 10000cnd 78 61-74 3 2 4¸¡ 7¹¡ 6¶^ 6¶» Wiseman I 120 L 42.40 Get Her Number120» Dutch Mills120¸¡ Ben Diesel120£w2w, steadied off heels 7
29Nov25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¶º :46^¹ 1:04½¸ 3g Clm 20000cnd 77 58-92 2 6 8» 4¹¢ 3¸ 3¶£ Wiseman I 122 L 24.20 Berry Mischievous118¶¢ Baseball Politics122¡ Bling Mountain122¸£ rallied, 3w, willingly 10
15Nov25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :21¾¿ :44½¼ 1:08½¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 74 69-73 6 6 7¿¡ 7»£ 3¾ 3¶º Triana, Jr. A 125 L 13.20 Get Her Number125¾¢ Runhappy d'Oro125»£ Bling Mountain125»¢ inside, no threat, 7
06Nov25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22º¿ :45½^ 1:10¸¹ 3g Str 10000cnd 71 59-79 6 5 5¶£ 5¶¢ 5¹£ 5º¢ Triana, Jr. A 120 L 13.00 Classic Moment120¨© Wind of Change122¸¡ Drinks At the Club120¶ chased, 4w, bid, empty 7
16Oct25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22¶¶ :44¼^ 1:15¿¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 68 52-83 4 5 6»¢ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 3º£ Wiseman I 122 L 7.30 Zohere118¹¡ Lea Me Be122¶¢ Bling Mountain122¶¢ settled,3w, no menace 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 15/49 31 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :38.2h 9/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Sam Houston
Stakes My Dandy Stakes

$75,000 Added

equibase.com/QR

Purse $75,000. For Colts And Geldings, Three Years Old. First Preference to horses which have nominated and remain eligible to the Clarence Scharbauer, Jr Texas Stallion Stakes
Series. Nominations for foals of 2023 are made through Texas Thoroughbred Assn. and closed 12/31/24. If this race receives 5 entries or more that are TSSS eligible the race will be
restricted to TSSS eligible horses. If the race fails to get 5 total entries that are TSSS eligible, the race will be opened up and the preferences are listed as follows: Second Preference: Any
Accredited Texas-Bred foal of 2023 that was sired by an Accredited Texas stallion. Third Preference to any Accredited Texas-bred foal of 2023, no matter the sire. Additionally: All horses
will be eligible for the divisional purse of $75,000. Foals of 2023 that were nominated and paid in to the TSSS shall be eligible for an additional $10,000 per division to be paid according to
track percentages for purse payouts. $250 due at time of entry. Starters to pay an additional $500 to start. The Purse includes $60,000 from the TTA Event Fund. The purse to be
distributed: $750 to all starters sixth through last. The remaining balance to be distributed; 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth and 3% to fifth. Weight: 122 lbs.
Non-winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 3 lbs. Non-winners of a race other than Maiden or Claiming allowed 5 lbs. Preference to highest lifetime earnings at time of entry. Horses not
drawing a starting position in the gate will receive a refund of the entry fee. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. A trophy will be presented to the
winning owner. For eligibility and additional information, contact the TTA at (512) 458-6133. Five And One Half Furlongs
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Makeshift's Legacy 57 (L1)
Ch.g.3 Cinco Charlie - Makeshift by Too Much Bling, AR
Fuchsia, Royal Blue Circled "W", Royal Blue Hoops on Sleeves

57 Own: Tyree J. Wolesensky
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $13,576 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $13,576 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46½¼ 1:11¿^ 2 lMsw 100000 39 86-58 8 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 4¶¶¢ Santana, Jr. R 122 4.20 Honey's to Blame122»£ Cattle Baron122» Lil Trick122¡ vied btwn,weakened 12
16Oct25 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22º¹ :45¾^ 1:11º¶ 2 Msw 38000 72-72 7 1 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨µ Elliott S 118 9.20 The Hell We Did118¨µ Makeshift's Legacy118¹¢ Speed It Up118¶¡ 2w, inside, game, hung 12
06Sep25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¸º :46º¹ 1:12¹¸ 2 Msw 38000 77-42 6 2 3¹ 4¶¢ 4¶¸ 5¶¼¡ Quinonez L S 120 5.10 1058 Canned Heat119¶¢ Essential Time120¿¡ High Cinco119º¡ bump, 4w, faltered 9
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :39b 10/15 30 Nov 25 OP 4F my :49.4b 18/41 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49b 16/106 15 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 32/65

2
10-1 White

American Witt ² (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 American Dubai - Gwinnett's Map by Liam's Map, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

61 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,156 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,156 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,156

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¸» :46¸¿ 1:05¸º 2 Msw 38000 53-61 6 4 3º 3¶¡ 2º 3¾¢ Pena B 120 h 92.30 Stormforged120»£ Moneymilitia120¸¡ American Witt120º chased, 3w, no menace 7
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :53.2b 14/15 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 47/76 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 37/107 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1bg 26/79

3
3-1 Blue

Lexi's Comeback 62 ² (L1)
B.g.3 Competitive Edge - Lexi On the Move by Fast Anna, TX
White, Blue Circled "HTC" and Race Horse Emblem, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

57 Own: Highlander Training Center
Trn: Jon W. Newbold (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $60,225 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,975
Life: 4 1 1 0 $60,225 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,975

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :21¼¿ :45^¾ 1:18¶¼ 2 Stk - ClvrTrevrB - 150k 67 105-48 1 6 6¸¢ 9º¡ 8¶^ 7¶¼£ Alvarez J L 121 f 42.70 Essential Time118¶¢ Canned Heat119£ Fuel119¶£ failed to menace 9
05Jul25 Prm6 gd 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :46¸½ 1:05¸» 2 Stk - PrGldJuvB - 100k 79-50 1 5 4¸£ 4¸¢ 4» 4¶^¢ Curtis B 122 fB 5.20 Good Civilian118¶ Old Money118¼¡ Red Lad118¸£ 2nd flight,2-3w,no kik 7
13Jun25 LS3 ft 5f¹» :22½¹ :46¼¼ :59^¾ 2 Stk - TXStStAvg - 75k 60-71 4 1 1¹ 1¶¡ 1» 1¶¶¡ Wiseman I 120 fL *.80 982 Lexi's Comeback120¶¶¡ Preacherman120¶º£ Candy Cactus120«¬ drew off, ridden out 4
10May25 LS1 ft 4K¹¼ :23¶¶ :46»¶ :52¿½ 2 lMsw 33000 67-65 4 1 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2£ Wiseman I 119 fL 3.40 972 Sip and Go120£ Lexi's Comeback119£ Real Good Game118»¢ dueld to final strides 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48bg 2/16 6 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :48.3b 4/30

4
15-1 Yellow

Shop Time ² (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Shoplifted - Sprinkle Time by Shackleford, TX
Brown, Turquoise "P", Turquoise Sleeves

49 Own: Jeffry L. and Julie Puryear
Trn: Kevin Scholl (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $110 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¸» :46¸¿ 1:05¸º 2 Msw 38000 33-49 7 5 6½ 6»¢ 6¶¼ 6¶¹¡ Cabrera D 119 14.80 Stormforged120»£ Moneymilitia120¸¡ American Witt120º rallied, 4w, no threat 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 4/62 3 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 13/45 26 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :47.3h 6/54 19 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 3/31

5
4-5 Green

High Cinco 59 ² (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cinco Charlie - Soaring Now by Tiznow, TX
White, Blue Circled Red "G", Red and Blue Stripes, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

64 Own: Gee Family Racing LLC
Trn: Danny Pish (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $29,090 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $29,090 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,163

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22^^ :45¿¶ 1:04¿º 2 Aoc 75000nw2/L 52 61-72 3 5 6º¢ 6¹¢ 4»¡ 5»£ Hamilton W 120 b 11.80 Canned Heat120¹ Stretch120¶£ Perfect Audible120¡ settled, 2w, no threat 7
14Nov25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¶ :46¹¾ 1:18¶¼ 2 Msw 38000 40 60-74 2 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¸¢ Hamilton W 120 b 7.50 High Cinco120¸¢ Speed It Up120¶£ Special Agenda119¸¡ press 2w, drew off 7
16Oct25 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22º¹ :45¾^ 1:11º¶ 2 Msw 38000 30-57 9 5 11¼¡ 8º¢ 7»£ 5½ Fuentes M 118 9.70 The Hell We Did118¨µ Makeshift's Legacy118¹¢ Speed It Up118¶¡ rallied, 6w, no menace 12
06Sep25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¸º :46º¹ 1:12¹¸ 2 Msw 38000 73-54 5 3 5¹£ 5¶£ 3¶^ 3¶^£ Wiseman I 119 36.10 991 Canned Heat119¶¢ Essential Time120¿¡ High Cinco119º¡ wbumped, no menace late 9
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 2/12 8 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :38.2h 21/35 29 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 16/34 11 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :38.2h 12/17

6
30-1 Black

Red Dirt Alley 21 ² (L1)
Ch.g.3 American Dubai - Silver Dollar Dame by Silver City, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

18 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (0-0-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $220 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¸» :46¸¿ 1:05¸º 2 Msw 38000 50-24 4 3 4º¡ 7¼£ 7¸¸ 7¸¹¡ Rivera S 120 h 101.80 Stormforged120»£ Moneymilitia120¸¡ American Witt120º brief speed, stopped, 7
13Nov25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :21¼½ :45»¹ 1:04¹¾ 2 Msw 38000 52-12 4 7 7¼¢ 7¿ 7¶½ 7¸¿£ Wiseman I 119 h 55.10 Chad Allan118½¢ Brosnan119¨µ Cool Agent120¾¡ trailed, no threat 7
Workout(s): a26 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :37.4b 1/4 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 47/76 31 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.0bg 37/79 16 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 28/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Red Dirt Alley will race with Blinkers On

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 8-9)

8 Sam Houston
Stakes Darby's Daughter Stakes

$75,000 Added

equibase.com/QR

Purse $75,000. For Fillies, Three Years Old. First Preference to horses which have nominated and remain eligible to the Clarence Scharbauer, Jr Texas Stallion Stakes Series.
Nominations for foals of 2023 are made through Texas Thoroughbred Assn. and closed 12/31/24. If this race receives 5 entries or more that are TSSS eligible the race will be restricted to
TSSS eligible horses. If the race fails to get 5 total entries that are TSSS eligible, the race will be opened up and the preferences are listed as follows: Second Preference: Any Accredited
Texas-Bred foal of 2023 that was sired by an Accredited Texas stallion. Third Preference to any Accredited Texas-bred foal of 2023, no matter the sire. Additionally: All horses will be
eligible for the divisional purse of $75,000. Foals of 2023 that were nominated and paid in to the TSSS shall be eligible for an additional $10,000 per division to be paid according to track
percentages for purse payouts. $250 due at time of entry. Starters to pay an additional $500 to start. Purse includes $60,000 from the TTA Event Fund. The purse to be distributed: $750 to
all starters sixth through last. The remaining balance to be distributed; 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth and 3% to fifth. Weight: 122 lbs. Non-winners of a
Sweepstakes allowed 3 lbs. Non-winners of a race other than Maiden or Claiming allowed 5 lb. Preference to highest lifetime earnings at time of entry. Horses not drawing a starting
position in the gate will receive a refund of the entry fee. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. For
eligibility and additional information, contact the TTA at (512) 458-6133. Five And One Half Furlongs
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Charlie's a Rockin (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cinco Charlie - Special Rockstar by Special Rate, TX
Hot Pink, Blue Star, Hot Pink Stars on Blue Sleeves

0.00 Own: Star Bright Thoroughbreds
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (0-0-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 29/62 18 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :49.1bg 3/15 3 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.0bg 9/12 15 Nov 25 Lad 3F ft :38.0b 7/13

2
2-1 White

Harvey's Finnish 70 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Harvey Wallbanger - Lons Finnish by Yes It's True, TX
White, Blue Circled Red "G", Red and Blue Stripes, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

75 Own: Gee Family Racing LLC
Trn: Danny Pish (0-0-0-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 1 $41,985 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 1 $41,985 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,556

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¶¹ :46^¸ 1:12^¾ 2 k Msw 38000 62 90-78 2 2 3¸ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1½ Hamilton W 119 *.30 Harvey's Finnish119½ Invasion Girl119¶^£ Trutap118¸¢ quick move 4w 1/4 pole 5
15Nov25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46^¶ 1:11¶¼ 2 k Msw 38000 42 79-82 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¡ Hamilton W 120 *2.70 Walk Away Kaye118¡ Harvey's Finnish120¸£ Lady Beau119½ vied inside,tired late 11
28Sep25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :45¾½ 1:04»¹ 2 k Msw 38000 65-76 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 2¨µ Fuentes M 118 15.10 Wakuda118¨µ Harvey's Finnish118¿ Sweet D118¶¢ pace, could not last 7
05Sep25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :23^º :47¶¿ 1:13º» 2 k Msw 38000 72-60 6 2 3¶ 4º 3» 3½¡ Morales A X 118 29.10 972 Tiz a Ten I See119¨µ Knickleandime118½¢ Harvey's Finnish118º£ 3w turn, no menace 7
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 OP 4F my :50.2b 5/5 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 42/89 29 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.0h 10/34 18 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 33/68

3
5-1 Blue

Bossa Dama (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cinco Charlie - Strong American by Quiet American, AR
Fuchsia, Royal Blue Circled "W", Royal Blue Hoops on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Tyree J. Wolesensky
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.4hg 12/45 16 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/7 8 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 4/30 30 Nov 25 OP 4F my :49.4hg 18/41

4
8-1 Yellow

Speaking of Art (L1)
B.f.3 Mr Speaker - Artsy by Graeme Hall, TX
Yellow, Sam Houston logo, Yellow cap

53 Own: Nancy Elizabeth Smith
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,378 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $5,378 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22¾º :47¾¿ 1:13¾¿ 2 k Mcl 30000 38-53 1 6 6» 6¸¡ 2¶ 2¶ Wethey Jr. F 120 12.30 Oh My Darling119¶ Speaking of Art120¼¡ Ooh Baby It's Me119¸£ rallied, 5w, 2nd best 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 15/49 28 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :37.2bg 7/17 13 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 27/40 1 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :52.0h 69/72

5
12-1 Green

Whisperin Liz ² (L1)
B.f.3 Cinco Charlie - Glow Girl by Golden Shine, TX
Pink, Black "T" on Chartreuse Star on Black Ball, Black Ball on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Tom and Linda Thurman
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (0-0-0-0)

IRAM V. DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49bg 6/49 9 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :51.4h 28/30 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :51.2h 65/76 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :52.0h 102/107

6
30-1 Black

Speaker Baby 31 ² (L1)
B.f.3 Mr Speaker - Holiday Babe by Harlan's Holiday, TX
Brown, Turquoise "P", Turquoise Sleeves

32 Own: Jeffry L. and Julie Puryear
Trn: Kevin Scholl (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,704 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,704 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,704

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¶ :46»¸ 1:06¼¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 60-44 2 6 5¸£ 5£ 3º 4»¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 25.50 Mirror119¡ Synoptic120¹¡ Last Pick118¶¢ inside, bid, empty 9
03Oct25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22»» :46¼» 1:05¸½ 2 k Mcl 20000 24-20 9 6 8¹¡ 6º 5¿¡ 6¶¼£ Wethey Jr. F 120 10.70 Serious Rock118¹¡ Honor Society119¾ Civilianaire120¶¡ 2w turn, no menace 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 12/62 20 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.3h 5/11 13 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.1h 15/16 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 46/76

7
10-1Orange

My Conquest ² (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Competitive Edge - Conquest Bebop by Scat Daddy, TX
White, Blue Circled "HTC" and Race Horse Emblem, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

0.00 Own: Highlander Training Center
Trn: Jon W. Newbold (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48bg 2/16 6 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :51.1bg 20/30 15 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 17/28

8
6-1 Pink

Kiss My Dice 65 ² (L1)
B.f.3 Competitive Edge - Lucky Dice by Bayern, TX
Purple, White Star, Purple Chevrons on White Sleeves

65 Own: Indigo Racing
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (0-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 0 $52,353 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,500
Life: 5 1 2 0 $52,353 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¸º :46»^ 1:13»¸ 2 k Alw 39000nw2/L 64 101-51 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¹ 5½ Diaz R 120 3.70 Tiz a Ten I See120¶¢ Look N Mighty Fine120£ Double L's Army120¶¡ 3w, vied 2w, tired 7
05Jul25 LS8 mys 5K¹» :22¸¸ :45¿^ 1:05½¸ 2 k½Stk - TexasTBFtB - 150k 83-71 6 2 6¶£ 8º¢ 6½ 5»¡ Diaz R 121 L 7.00 910 Lanaluah120¶£ Liteupthenite120£ Late Night Text120¡ spd,btw 3/8,mild rebid 12
22Jun25 LS1 ft 5f¹» :22¾¾ :47¹º 1:00º^ 2 klMsw 33000 67-69 7 5 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ Diaz R 121 L *.05 1095 Kiss My Dice121¶ Doublebarrelvinny120º¡ Judy Gemstone120¸ 3-w, edged clear 7
08Jun25 LS6 ft 5f¹» :22º¿ :46^¿ :58½^ 2 kjStk - TXStnPnZrB - 75k 66-72 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Diaz R 121 L 2.20 1092 Texas Speed Queen120¡ Kiss My Dice121¶¶ Lovereignorme120º¢ dueled, 2nd best 6
24May25 LS2 ft 4K¹¼ :22»^ :47^» :53¼º 2 klMsw 33000 66-65 7 3 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1«¬* Diaz R 121 L 4.80 1094 Kiss My Dice121«¬ Rel Good Gme119¡ Texs Speed Queen119¼¢ drifted out place 2nd,DQ2nd 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51b 18/30 26 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 15/23 13 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 24/40 31 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 49/79

9
7-2 Aqua

Texas Speed Queen 46 ² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cinco Charlie - Maquita Elaine by Hard Spun, TX
Lime, Black "BRADLEY THOROUGHBREDS", Black Race Horse, Black Dots, Lime Seams on Black Sleeves

68 Own: Bradley Thoroughbreds LLC and Caldwell, J. R.
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 1 $48,928 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $48,928 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jun25 LS6 ft 5f¹» :22º¿ :46^¿ :58½^ 2 kjStk - TXStnPnZrB - 75k 53-73 1 5 4¸ 4¶ 2¡ 1¡ Elliott S 120 L *2.10 1106 Texas Speed Queen120¡ Kiss My Dice121¶¶ Lovereignorme120º¢ dueled, prevailed 6
24May25 LS2 ft 4K¹¼ :22»^ :47^» :53¼º 2 klMsw 33000 51-63 5 7 4» -- 3¡ 3¡ Vazquez R A 119 L 8.10 1111 Kiss My Dice121«¬ Real Good Game119¡ Texas Speed Queen119¼¢ gained, evenly late 7
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 19/30 29 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :40.2h 28/29

10
20-1 Purple

Witt's Dubai Gal 38 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 American Dubai - Sharp Gal by Broken Vow, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

31 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 1 $4,662 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $4,662 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 RP5 ft 1m»^ :50º¾ 1:16¼¸ 1:44¿¼ 2 k Mcl 20000 36-31 1 7º£ 7¹¢ 4º¢ 4º¡ 3» Pena B 120 h 21.60 Mrs Shirley120¹¡ Topic Thunder118¶¡ Witt's Dubai Gal120¶£ rallied, 3w, no threat 7
29Nov25 RP1 ft 6f»^ :23¸¸ :47½º 1:13¶¿ 2 k Mcl 7500 26-41 2 6 6»£ 6¹£ 2¶^ 2¶º¡ Rivera S 120 h 19.80 Taut118¶º¡ Witt's Dubai Gal120»¢ Quixx120¼£ rallied, 4w, 2nd best 7
07Nov25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¶ :46»¸ 1:06¼¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 ---39 8 9 9¶¸ 9¾¢ 8¼¢ 7½¢ Fuentes M 118 h 69.00 Mirror119¡ Synoptic120¹¡ Last Pick118¶¢ mild rally 4w stretch 9
03Oct25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22»» :46¼» 1:05¸½ 2 k Mcl 20000 ---5 2 10 12¸^ 12¸¶ 11¸^ 10¸¸£ Fletcher C D 122 104.20 Serious Rock118¹¡ Honor Society119¾ Civilianaire120¶¡ dropped back 12
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 37/107 23 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 38/42 16 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 28/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Houston Hi-Five

9 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older,
123 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $25,000 in their last 3 starts). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Into Sense 36 (L1)
B.f.3 Goldencents - Northern Deputy by Deputy Commander, KY
White, Blue Sash, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

31 Own: H. V. Farms, Ltd.
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,575
2025: 3 0 0 1 $3,785 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $3,785 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Oct25 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :47º^ 1:12¿¸ 1:39¹¼ 2 k Msw 38000 36 57-4 7 5º 4½ 8¾£ 9¸¸ 9¹¾ Elliott S 118 5.10 Alisal118»¡ Faye's Gold118¡ Depencier118¾ settled, 3w, gave way 10
13Jul25 LS5 gd p 7K¼^ :23½½ :48¶¹ 1:31¶¾ 2 k Msw 33000 48-50 8 1 5»¡ 6¹¢ 4º 3¹ Asmussen E 120 L 5.60 966 Ritzaphena120«¬ Shidoni120¹ Into Sense120¨µ wwait ins,angl,bmp upr 10
29Jun25 LS6 ft 5f¹» :22¼¿ :46¾¾ 1:00^^ 2 k Msw 33000 41-39 8 6 6º¢ 4º¢ 4»¡ 6¿ Asmussen E 120 L 5.60 974 Cyndi Loper120º Double L's Army120¶ Chicka Chick121¶¢ 4-w, never fired 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :51.4b 31/31 20 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :51.2b 22/26 11 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :51.1b 8/12 26 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :51.4b 16/19

2
12-1 White

Ritzy Mischief 46 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Into Mischief - Not in Jest by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

58 Own: BKD Consulting, LLC, Kaden Michael Clary and Michae
Trn: Jaylan Renay Clary (0-0-0-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,131
2025: 5 0 0 0 $4,325 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $4,410 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,075

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,394
14Jun25 LS9 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :47¾¹ 1:12¹½ 1:37^½ 3gk Msw 33000 81-66 4 1¹ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 5¾¢ Cabrera D 120 bfL 11.10 977 Balmorhea120¸¢ Runrate120¡ Cruel120¸ off rail, gave way 10
17May25 LS10 gd p¸^ 5fº¼ :21¾¶ :45¹¶ :58^¾ 3gk Msw 33000 69-64 8 4 8¼¢ 8¿ 8¿¢ 4»¢ Reyes L R 122 L 15.80 977 Nancy Lynn120«¬ Stacy's Princess124¸ Belle Blaze124¹¢ 5-w, belatedly 9
04Apr25 Hou8 fm p 5f¹^ :21¿¶ :45¹» :58¸¸ 35k Msw 33000 81-52 1 5 6¹£ 10¶¹ 10¿¡ 9¾£ Diaz R 119 L 34.90 Miss Mozetti119¨µ Mizz Factor123£ Stacy's Princess123¨© wtook up 3/8, came back 11
09Mar25 Hou1 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¼ :46¾¼ 1:06^½ 3 k Msw 33000 60-50 3 4 6¸¢ 7º 7¿¢ 5¶^£ Cabrera D 122 foL 12.40 Global Allure122¡ Kristabell122¹¢ Nancy Lynn122¹¡ saved grnd, outrun 7
07Feb25 Hou1 fm p¶¾ 1m¶¼º :49^^ 1:15¹^ 1:40¶^ 3 k Msw 33000 60-51 5 9¼¢ 9¼¡ 9¼¡ 7¾¢ 7¸¶¡ Wiseman I 122 bL 7.50 Multiplication122¿¢ Maybe So122¶£ Violet Kitten122¡wbobbled,saved ground 10
02Oct24 RP9 ft 5fº» :22^¸ :45¼¼ :58¸º 2 k Msw 34000 41-47 2 5 7¼ 6¼¢ 5¾ 6¶¸¢ Diego I V 118 b 9.60 1002 Innocence118¶ Naval Woman119½£ Cinnamon Roll119¶¡ inside, no threat 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 13/29 14 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/15 4 Nov 25 LS 5F ft 1:03.3b 4/5

3
8-1 Blue

Lookatthatgirlrun (L1)
Ch.f.3 Preservationist - Vercruysse by Mark Valeski, KY
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Champion Racing Stable, K and K Racing Stables, LL
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1bg 29/62 11 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :36.1hg 2/8 29 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:04.2h 17/18 14 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.0h 11/15

4
20-1 Yellow

Miracle Minded 52 (L)
B.f.4 Paynter - Curlish Figure by Curlin, NY
Blue, Black "RR" in Black Oval Frame, Black Dots

51 Own: Rengstorf Racing LLC
Trn: Tony Rengstorf (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 4 $14,038
2025: 8 0 1 3 $13,655 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 4 $17,553 Distance: 7 0 0 4 $11,718

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Sep25 Haw7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¶¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¶º 3gk Msw 31000 67 63-25 9 6º£ 3¸¡ 5º¢ 9¶¼ 9¸¼¢ Quinonez A 121 bL 5.50 Kaia's Choice121¶¡ Roaring Vixen121¶¢ I'm Hungover121¶¡ outside,4-5p,faded 9
31Aug25 Cby1 fm p¸^ 1m¶¹» :46º¾ 1:11^¸ 1:36½¾ 35k Msw 23000 70-57 1 3º¡ 3¼ 3» 3» 3½ Hernandez H 119 bL 1.80 American Fairytale124¸ Zen Dreams119» Miracle Minded119¶¸ rate ins,no response 5
13Aug25 Cby6 fm p 1m¶¹» :48^¸ 1:12»½ 1:37º¾ 35k Msw 23000 41-64 2 5» 5º¡ 5¸ 5¹ 3£ Hernandez H 119 bL *1.60 Miss Classified124«¬ Kava124£ Miracle Minded119¸£ swung5w1/4,rallied str 5
03Jul25 Cby8 fm p¸^ 1m½» :46¿º 1:11º¼ 1:36¿¸ 35k Msw 23000 76-69 5 2¶ 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¨µ 3¡ Harr K 119 bL 3.40 Bayou Candy119¡ Drama Speaker120«¬ Miracle Minded119¶¢ inside bid,dueled,game 7
14Jun25 Cby4 ft 1m½¹ :48^¶ 1:12¿» 1:39¼º 35k Msw 23000 58-44 6 2¶ 3¶ 3¸ 4¿¡ 4¶¼ Quinonez A 119 bL 8.90 Payton's Beauty119¹ Kentucky Starlet124¶£ Kava124¶¶¢ veered out start,tired 7
26May25 Cby5 fm p¸^ 7K¾^ :24¶¸ :49¶¸ 1:31¿» 35k Msw 23000 58-66 1 1 3¹ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶ Quinonez A 119 bL 11.20 Melania T124¶ Miracle Minded119¶ Payton's Beauty119¶ bid 2w,led late,caught 8
01May25 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :47¹½ 1:13¸½ 1:40^¿ 3 k Mcl 50000 71-56 2 7»£ 7º¢ 9¼£ 8¶¸ 8¶^ Harr K 122 bL 53.50 Super Costly122¨µ Ride the Broom122¨© Rogue Justice122¨µ finished after half 9
12Apr25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¸» :46¹¹ 1:11»¿ 3gk Mcl 45000 (45-40) 51-56 7 8 8¼¡ 9½¡ 8¶¹ 6¶º¢ Harr K 120 bL 56.70 I Am Beautiful125¸£ Martingale125º£ Nancy C125¼¡ little impact 3w 9
25Sep24 Cby3 fm p 1m½» :48¹¸ 1:13^^ 1:38»^ 2 k Msw 29000 54-36 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3º 3¶¶ Quinonez A 119 b 4.10 Mega Heart118¸¡ Mariarosadelaserda122¾¡ Miracle Minded119¶¡w3p,kept on,EQAMB 6
12Sep24 Cby6 ft 6f»¶ :22^^ :46¶¹ 1:13¶º 2 k Msw 29000 57-28 4 6 4º 4¼ 5¼¡ 5¶º¢ Gallardo E 118 18.50 Casually Classy116¸ Gimme Mo Money122»¢ Payton's Beauty118º£ svd gnd,outkicked 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 19/87 9 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 12/35 24 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :50.3b 13/16

5
3-1 Green

Sugar Hill 55 (L1)
B.f.3 Runhappy - Betwixt by Empire Maker, KY
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

54 Own: Ashview Farm
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $14,980
2025: 4 0 2 0 $15,853 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $15,853 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 RP6 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49º^ 1:14¾¶ 1:47¿º 2 k Msw 38000 57 85-42 4 2¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 5¿ 6¶¶£ Asmussen E 120 b 2.80 Lady Beau119¨µ Honor Society119¹ Depencier118¹¢ stalk, 3w, faltered 7
31Oct25 RP2 fm p 7Kº^ :23¾¾ :48º¼ 1:31¹¼ 2 k Msw 38000 36 83-65 4 5 2¶ 2¶ 2º 2¼ Asmussen E 120 b *1.60 Faye's Gold118¼ Sugar Hill120º¢ Depencier118£ chased inside,2nd best 11
04Oct25 RP5 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21º» :44¿» :57¹¶ 2 k Msw 38000 16-66 5 9 8½£ 7½ 5¸£ 2¶ Elliott S 118 5.10 Not a Lady120¶ Sugar Hill118¨µ Bank On Daisy119¶£ swung 5w, up for 2nd 9
23Aug25 Elp4 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :45½» 1:10¾¼ 2 k Msw 100000 13-30 4 12 12¿£ 10¿¢ 10¶^ 10¸º Asmussen E 120 31.72 Paving119¸¡ Kayla's Komet119¹£ Sister Troienne119¸¡ woff slow/bumped st,ins 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.3b 20/31 17 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :51.4b 15/18 27 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 3/6 16 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 2/7

6
8-5 Black

Cruel 56 (L)
B.f.4 Gun Runner - Born Mean by Uncle Mo, KY
Black, Sam Houston Logo, Black Cap

71 Own: Chris Aulds and Karon Ashford
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

IRAM V. DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 1 $14,169
2025: 5 0 2 1 $16,689 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 1 $16,689 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $13,379

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Sep25 RP10 fm p¸^ *1mº^ :47¼½ 1:12¾º 1:38¸½ 3 k Msw 38000 56-78 7 6¶¹ 6¶¸ 6¶¶ 3¹ 2¶¢ Diego I V 118 L 6.70 Pretty in Pearls118¶¢ Cruel118«¬ Runrate118¡ rallied, 3w, 2nd best 8
28Aug25 RP10 ft u 1m»^ :49¹¶ 1:14¼¸ 1:40¶º 3 k Msw 38000 49-66 6 7¼¡ 7º£ 7¹ 5½ 4¿ Diego I V 120 L 5.60 1114 Compendium120º¢ Runrate120¹¢ Pretty in Pearls120¶¡ rallied, 2w, no threat 7
14Jun25 LS9 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :47¾¹ 1:12¹½ 1:37^½ 3gk Msw 33000 64-75 1 8¿¢ 7» 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 3¸£ Vazquez R A 120 L 2.20 1094 Balmorhea120¸¢ Runrate120¡ Cruel120¸ angled out, mild rally 10
25May25 LS3 fm p 1B»º :46¾¼ 1:11¿¶ 1:43¿¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 77-69 9 10¶^ 10¿¢ 8¹¢ 7¸ 2¨© Vazquez R A 119 L 7.20 1111 Wonder Wave124¨© Cruel119¹¢ Beachya119¶¡ rsvd,splt upr,surged 12
26Apr25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¸» :46º¹ 1:11½» 3 k Mcl 30000 34-61 4 11 10½¡ 9¾ 9¾ 9¼£ Arrieta F 122 L 12.40 Miss Elle122¸¢ La Dinamita122¶¡ Let'sgojlo122«¬ brk back,no threat 2p 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:04b 24/29 19 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.3h 4/7 10 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :51.0h 18/21 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 59/89

7
6-1 Orange

K K's First Dance 51 (L)
B.f.3 Stanford - Joy of My Heart by Lemon Drop Kid, CA
Orange, Sam Houston logo, Orange Cap

54 Own: Joaquin E. Garza
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,950
2025: 5 0 2 0 $17,006 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,000
Life: 5 0 2 0 $17,006 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Ded4 wf 7f¶» :24^¿ :49^^ 1:30¶¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 55 57-54 6 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 2¨µ Dominguez J 121 L *1.10 St. Tammany121¨µ K K's First Dance121¸¡ Seraphina Sea121¶£ wbroke in, lead, caught 6
11Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49»¾ 1:27¿¹ 2 k Msw 35000 45 49-67 5 4 3¸ 3¶ 2¸ 2º Dominguez J 120 L 3.50 Miss Metoyer120º K K's First Dance120½¢ Bella Blu Moon120¨© no match, best of rest 8
13Jul25 LS5 gd p 7K¼^ :23½½ :48¶¹ 1:31¶¾ 2 k Msw 33000 85-49 4 3 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¢ Reyes L R 122 L 4.60 1002 Ritzaphena120«¬ Shidoni120¹ Into Sense120¨µ vied,rate bck,ins mve 10
29Jun25 LS6 ft 5f¹» :22¼¿ :46¾¾ 1:00^^ 2 k Msw 33000 66-47 2 9 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4¼¢ Diego I V 120 L 12.10 1005 Cyndi Loper120º Double L's Army120¶ Chicka Chick121¶¢ pressed, weakened 9
14Jun25 LS1 ft 5f¹» :22¶½ :46^¿ :58¿¸ 2 k Msw 33000 12-42 7 12 11¿¡ 10½£ 9¿£ 6¿¡ Rivera S 120 L 14.50 998 Look N Mighty Fine120¨µ Lanaluah119¨µ Helene's Power119¹¢ passed tired rivals 12
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.1b 37/40

8
9-2 Pink

Grand Circle 54 (L)
Ch.f.4 Speightster - Miz K by Tapit, KY
Light Blue, Brown "R", Brown Hoop, Brown Hoop on Sleeves

51 Own: Cres Ran LLC
Trn: Kari Craddock (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $14,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 0 $14,180 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,397

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 RP2 ft 1B»^ :50¶¶ 1:15º¸ 1:49¶¼ 35k Msw 38000 47 58-51 5 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸ 2º£ Eramia R E 119 L 7.20 Gloryibee120º£ Grand Circle119½¢ Courtinbymoonlight118¶ set pace, 2nd best 7
06Nov25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22¶» :45¹¹ 1:16¾» 35k Msw 38000 42 50-44 9 5 8»¢ 8» 6¶º 5¶¾¡ Eramia R E 119 L 38.70 Haleakala118¹ Gun Twirl124¼¢ Blackjack Mary118» 3w turn, no menace 9
09Oct25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :47¶¶ 1:12¶º 1:40¹¶ 35k Mcl 30000 37 83-57 1 2¶ 3¶ 3¹ 3¹ 2¨µ Eramia R E 120 L 4.10 Honeycrisp124¨µ Grand Circle120¨© Jet Pack120¹ rallied, 3w, outfinisn 9
28Aug25 RP10 ft u 1m»^ :49¹¶ 1:14¼¸ 1:40¶º 3 k Msw 38000 64-47 7 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¡ 7¶º 7¸^¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 13.20 906 Compendium120º¢ Runrate120¹¢ Pretty in Pearls120¶¡ set pace, gave way 7
03Jul25 LS5 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¹ :45¼^ 1:11¾¿ 3gk Msw 33000 74-55 3 6 5» 5¾¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¹¡ Eramia R E 121 L 11.80 920 Mysidehustle124¼¢ Buzzworthy120¡ Gun Twirl124¹¡ saved, flattened out 9
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.4h 10/23 31 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.1h 10/79
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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1 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)
One Mile - (AR) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $7,500. (Includes $6,000 from the
HIEA)(Plus $6,500 from LBP Lonestar Bonus Program) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 UPTOWN TOPTHESSASSY (L) 3 Morales A 123
2 AA BURNING TENACITY (L) 12 Pena B 118
3 RB RICH VYBES (L) 8/5 Valdez-Jiminez E 123
4 RS FORTEZA (L) 2 Alvarez J 123
5 MAJD STORM (L) 4 Figueroa C 123

SELECTIONS: 3-4-1-5

2 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3
(Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) / Houston Turf Pick 3 (Races

2-5-9)
One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$15,000. - Purse $16,500. (Includes $14,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $3,300
FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or
Claiming Price $15,000.

1 CHATON ROUGE 57 (L) 4 Diego I 121
2 GIRLS GOT GAME 56 (L) 12 Guerra R 121
3 CASHMERE DANCER 68 (L) 8/5 Elliott S 121
4 PUT A ROCK ON IT 67 (L) 7/2 Valdez-Jiminez E 121
5 PAINTBRUSH 68 (L) 6 Gonzalez E 121
6 JANES GIRLS 69 (L) 8 Alvarez J 123
7 SAN MATEO KAT 61 (L) 6 Pena B 121

SELECTIONS: 3-4-1-5

3 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3
(Races 3-4-5) / Houston Hi-Five

Five Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $10,000. (Includes $8,000
from the HIEA)(Plus up to $2,000 FROM ATBOIA) For Maidens, Three, Four,
and Five Years Old.

1 LAST AFFAIR 34 (L1) 8 Guerra R 123
2 WILDCAT COUNTRY 46 (L1) 6/5 Valdez-Jiminez E 119
3 SPUNOUTOFMYMIND (L1) 3 Figueroa C 119
4 BELLO 40 (L) 2 Elliott S 123
5 PRINCE OF MISCHIEF 17 (L) 20 Rosendo I 123
6 AQUILEGIA 18 (L1) 15 Diaz R 119

SELECTIONS: 2-4-3-1

4 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / / Pick 3
(Races 4-5-6)

Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $10,000-$7,500. - Purse $11,000.
(Includes $9,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $440 FROM ATBOIA) For TEXAS
ACCREDITED Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races.

1 FOOLISH AFFAIR 30 (L) 20 Pena B 123
2 LIGHT A SHUCK 45 (L) 12 Wiseman I 123
3 CHECKER'S SONG 59 (L) 6 Hamilton W 123
4 CALEB'S CANDY 34 (L) 20 Glass D *118
5 ITTY BITTY BABY 55 (L) 3 Singh R 123
6 I'M ON EDGE 48 (L) 2 Elliott S 123
7 BLAKE'S SONG 53 (L) 20 Parker D 123
8 FIND THE LIGHT 51 (L) 15 Cabrera D 123
9 SCATTERED MISCHIEF 50 (L1) 4 Guerra R 118

SELECTIONS: 6-5-9-3

5 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3
(Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 (Races 5 thru 9)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$15,000. - Purse $16,500. (Includes $14,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $3,300
FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A
Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $15,000.

1 MACHO GRANDE 65 (L) 20 Hamilton W 121
2 TEAM LEADER 69 (L) 2 Elliott S 121
3 CINCO RICHIE 66 (L) 15 Wethey Jr. F 121
4 SHOGUN BE FAST 58 (L) 4 Valdez-Jiminez E 121
5 HIT ONE OUT 56 (L) 8 Diego I 121
6 COASTAL BRINK 70 (L) 3 Pena B 121
7 MR JAWS 69 (L) 6 Gonzalez E 121
8 MTO-MALIBU S S 74 (L) 1 Gonzalez E 121
9 MOON CAT 68 (L) 10 Diaz R 121

SELECTIONS: 8-2-6-4

6 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3
(Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

Five And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $34,500. (Includes
$30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,900 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two
Races.

1 COLONEL BARTON 62 (L) 30 Figueroa C 121
2 DUTCH MILLS 71 (L) 9/5 Elliott S 121
3 BATTALION STRIKE 62 (L) 12 Singh R 121
4 CHIVALROUS 75 (L) 3 Wethey Jr. F 121
5 THE DEVIL'S BET 64 (L) 10 Wiseman I 121
6 COPPER STORM 72 (L) 8 Valdez-Jiminez E 121
7 NOBLE EAGLE 64 (L) 6 Diego I 121
8 BLING MOUNTAIN 77 (L) 4 Hamilton W 121

SELECTIONS: 2-4-8-7

7 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8) / Pick 3
(Races 7-8-9)

My Dandy Stakes
Five And One Half Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $75,000. For Colts And
Geldings, Three Years Old.

1 MAKESHIFT'S LEGACY 57 (L1) 7/2 Elliott S 117
2 AMERICAN WITT (L1) 10 Pena B 117
3 LEXI'S COMEBACK 62 (L1) 3 Alvarez J 122
4 SHOP TIME (L1) 15 Wethey Jr. F 117
5 HIGH CINCO 59 (L1) 4/5 Luzzi L 117
6 RED DIRT ALLEY 21 (L1) Blk-on 30 Gonzalez E 117

SELECTIONS: 5-3-1-2

8 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 8-9)
Darby's Daughter Stakes

Five And One Half Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $75,000. For Fillies, Three
Years Old.

1 CHARLIE'S A ROCKIN (L1) 15 Gonzalez E 117
2 HARVEY'S FINNISH 70 (L1) 2 Hamilton W 117
3 BOSSA DAMA (L1) 5 Elliott S 117
4 SPEAKING OF ART (L1) 8 Wethey Jr. F 117
5 WHISPERIN LIZ (L1) 12 Diego I 117
6 SPEAKER BABY 31 (L1) 30 Parker D 117
7 MY CONQUEST (L1) 10 Alvarez J 117
8 KISS MY DICE 65 (L1) 6 Diaz R 117
9 TEXAS SPEED QUEEN 46 (L) 7/2 Luzzi L 122
10 WITT'S DUBAI GAL 38 (L1) 20 Pena B 117

SELECTIONS: 2-9-3-8

9 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Houston Hi-Five
One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN. - Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the
HIEA)(Plus up to $6,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three, Four, and Five Years Old.

1 INTO SENSE 36 (L1) 15 Wiseman I 119
2 RITZY MISCHIEF 46 (L) 12 Hamilton W 123
3 LOOKATTHATGIRLRUN (L1) 8 Valdez-Jiminez E 119
4 MIRACLE MINDED 52 (L) 20 Wethey Jr. F 123
5 SUGAR HILL 55 (L1) 3 Elliott S 119
6 CRUEL 56 (L) 8/5 Diego I 123
7 K K'S FIRST DANCE 51 (L) 6 Gonzalez E 119
8 GRAND CIRCLE 54 (L) 9/2 Parker D 123

SELECTIONS: 6-5-8-7

SAM HOUSTON PREVIEW
Saturday, January 03, 2026
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$1 Daily Double /.50 Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4) /$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

1 Sunland Park
(QH) Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,100. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $6,250 Or Less In 2024 - 2025 or Claiming Price $8,000. Weight, 128 Lbs Claiming Price
$8,000. 870 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Noreason Fordiamonds(QH) Ñ (L)
B.g.9 Rances Reason - Cartier N Capris by Attila's Storm(TB), NM
Blue, Green GARCIA RACING, "G", on back & sleeve, Green -XS on sleeve

61 $8,000 Own: Gene C. Garcia and Reyes J. Garcia
Trn: Gene C. Garcia (0-0-0-0)

RICKY RAMIREZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 0 $11,289 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $168
Life: 45 6 2 3 $136,365 Distance: 31 4 1 3 $100,447

Track: 7 0 0 0 $2,559
16Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :46½¹½ :45º»¾ 3g Clm 10000 76-54 1 1 5¹ -- 6¹£ 6½¡ Torres D A 128 bfL 7.60 Wedding Groom128¸£ Latigo Ellis128¶¢ You Buy I Fly V128¶¡ midpack,2p,empty 7
17Oct25 Alb5 ft 870Y twÅ :45»½^ :45º¶¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 88-70 4 1 1¸ -- 1¶¡ 2£ Cardenas C 128 bfL 7.10 Bluegrass Faith128£ Noreason Fordiamonds128¹ King Baron128£ led,4p,caught,chs on 7
11Sep25 Alb6 ft 1000Y hwÁÃ :52¿½¹ :51^»½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 94-55 2 2 5º¢ -- 5¾¡ 5¶^£ Hebert T J 128 bfL 20.60 Lite Ranchin Kid128»£ Bart Sip Some128¶£ Discreet Tiger128¶¢ brief duel,bid 4w,flat 8
21Jun25 Rui1 ft 870Y hwÁÂ :48¹¸¿ :46¾¶^ 3g Clm 10000 64-46 4 7 6¹¡ -- 7»£ 7¾¢ Vera G 130 bfL 5.80 Sky Jumpn128¶£ Flash to Moon128¶¢ Maxed Out To128¸¢ woff slow, bobbled brk 7
Workout(s): a21 Dec 25 Alb 660Y ft :35.33h 1/5 a5 Oct 25 Alb 660Y ft :34.72h 1/3

2
7-2 White

Broadway Dish 78(TB) (L)
B.m.6 Euroears - Broadway News by Forestry, OK
White

78 Own: John Buffington
Trn: Jose A. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE M. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 2 $25,881 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 8 5 5 $111,998 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 2 1 $16,102
19Oct25 Alb2 ft 5f¸» :22º^ :45¸¼ :56¿¼ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 76 -76 7 2 3¨µ 3¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Rosendo I J 124 bL *1.50 Broadway Dish124¶¢ Shell Game124¹¢ Whimsical Heir124¨µ duel,3p,kick clear 7
04Sep25 Alb6 ft 5f¸» :57º¾ 3gk SOC 6250 - N -71 2 3 3¶ 4¶£ 1«¬ 3¶£ Vazquez J M 125 bL *2.60 Whimsical Heir124¶¢ Anna B121¡ Broadway Dish125«¬ chsd,loomed,lackd kick 7
11May25 Srp6 ft 4K¸^ :50»¸ 3gk SOC 7500 - N -90 1 2 1«¬ -- 2¡ 2¶£ Rosendo I J 123 bL 2.70 Awesome Walker123¶£ Broadway Dish123¸¡ Marquis Lights124¸ duel ins,2nd best 6
19Apr25 Srp7 ft 4K¸^ :51^¿ 3gk SOC 7500 - N -80 5 4 5¶£ -- 3¸ 3¹¢ Rosendo I J 123 bL 2.60 Awesome Walker123«¬ Equilove123¹¢ Broadway Dish123¡ 2-3w,4w 3/16,outkicked 9
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :49.3b 12/18 5 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :48.1b 9/26 5 Oct 25 Alb 4F ft :50h 42/63

3
12-1 Blue

Al Siete D Copas(QH) Ñ
Br.g.10 Winners Version - Oflee Wicked(TB) by Offlee Wild(TB), NM
Blue

49 $8,000 Own: Efrain Bueno
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LARRY MARQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 1 $8,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 61 5 7 8 $128,657 Distance: 44 3 6 5 $94,231

Track: 14 1 3 0 $20,679
07Dec25 Zia1 ft 870Y nw :46¹¿¶ :45»¼^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 80-58 2 2 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 3» Marquez L 128 k 33.80 Hynson128º£ Dr Shan the Man128¨µ Al Siete D Copas128¡ prsd pc,3p,kept on 8
09Nov25 Zia2 ft 440Y nw :22¸¶¹ :21º¾¸ 3g Clm 10000 81-40 8 8 8¹£ -- 8º¢ 8º¡ Marquez L 128 k 33.30 Mr Red Perry128«¬ Corona Tres Eagle128¨µ Kj Daddysgottheblues128«¬ empty 8
17Oct25 Alb5 ft 870Y twÅ :46¾¶º :45º¶¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 74-44 7 7 4¹¡ -- 5¹ 5½£ Marquez L 128 k 47.10 Bluegrass Faith128£ Noreason Fordiamonds128¹ King Baron128£ outside,5p,no threat 7
11Sep25 Alb6 ft 1000Y hwÁÃ :53¼º¿ :51^»½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 87-44 7 3 6º¢ -- 6¿ 7¶º¡ Marquez L 128 k 54.40 Lite Ranchin Kid128»£ Bart Sip Some128¶£ Discreet Tiger128¶¢ 3-5w, lacked finish 8

4
15-1 Yellow

You Buy I Fly V(QH) (L)
Br.g.9 One Valiant Hero - Regal Fly by Strawfly Special, OK
Yellow

46 $8,000 Own: Heber Deyta-Melendez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN C. BARRAZA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 1 $3,428 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $30,000
Life: 41 8 3 5 $143,130 Distance: 34 8 3 4 $141,925

Track: 5 1 0 0 $12,420
07Dec25 Zia1 ft 870Y nw :46¿¾» :45»¼^ 3g Clm 7500cnd 73-46 8 5 5¶¡ -- 4¸ 7¾¡ Barraza B C 128 bL 8.70 Hynson128º£ Dr Shan the Man128¨µ Al Siete D Copas128¡ stalk,6p,faded 8
16Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :46¶»¶ :45º»¾ 3g Clm 7500 82-66 6 6 4¶¡ -- 3¨µ 3º Barraza B C 128 bfL 35.80 Wedding Groom128¸£ Latigo Ellis128¶¢ You Buy I Fly V128¶¡ stalk,4p,chase on 7
14Sep25 Alb2 ft 870Y cwÂ :49¸^¼ :47¹¼¶ 3g Clm 8000cnd 47-34 2 5 4»¡ -- 4» 5¶^£ Barraza B C 128 bL 19.90 Fanci Fancy128»¢ Billy de Kid128¶¢ Uncle Gus Boss128º wthrew head,even effort 7
09May25 Srp1 ft 870Y nw :48¹¶^ :46¸½º 3g Clm 7500cnd 68-36 2 5 4¼ -- 6¿ 6¶¸ Barraza B C 128 bfL 17.00 Billy de Kid128¹¡ Flash to Moon128¡ Slr Woodrow F Call128¸ woff slw,ins,tired lane 6
Workout(s): 26 Oct 25 Alb 660Y ft :38.20h 2/2

5
8-1 Green

Billy de Kid(QH) (O)
Sor.g.10 Furyofthewind - Jess a Queen by Gold Medal Jess, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2017 $10,000)
Green

67 $8,000 Own: Felipe Astorga
Trn: Luis Daniel Iturralde (0-0-0-0)

OMAR ITURRALDE (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 3 0 $19,449 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $398
Life: 53 12 9 7 $183,658 Distance: 20 6 6 3 $113,612

Track: 16 4 5 0 $67,328
16Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :46¹¾½ :45º»¾ 3g Clm 7500 80-61 5 3 1«¬ -- 5¶£ 4»¡ Iturralde O 128 bfL 3.20 Wedding Groom128¸£ Latigo Ellis128¶¢ You Buy I Fly V128¶¡ duel,2p,gave way 7
14Sep25 Alb2 ft 870Y cwÂ :48¶»½ :47¹¼¶ 3g Clm 8000cnd 59-55 6 2 2¶ -- 2¶ 2»¢ Iturralde O 128 bfL 3.00 Fanci Fancy128»¢ Billy de Kid128¶¢ Uncle Gus Boss128º dueled,game,gave way 7
05Jul25 Rui7 ft 550Y nw :27¸¹¹ :26½º¹ 3g Clm 10000 99-74 4 8 6¶¢ -- 5¸£ 4¹¡ Iturralde O 128 bfL 3.70 Thank Kvin128¸¢ Jesstifyed128¶¢ Lota Dazzling Eagle128«¬ no early foot, bid 10
09May25 Srp1 ft 870Y nw :46¸½º :46¸½º 3g Clm 7500cnd 92-77 3 1 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Iturralde O 128 bf *.60 Billy de Kid128¹¡ Flash to Moon128¡ Slr Woodrow F Call128¸ speed ins,drew away 6

6
9-2 Black

Shell Game 70(TB) Ñ (L)
Gr/ro.m.8 Marking - Classic Con Game by Service Stripe, NM
Red, Black "EM" in Black sun, Red/Black diamond sleeves

62 Own: Socorro Duarte
Trn: Edgar Moreno (0-0-0-0)

ENRIQUE P. GOMEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 1 $33,309 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $792
Life: 47 6 6 6 $142,946 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $29,240

Track: 15 1 3 2 $30,563
09Dec25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :21¾¿ :44¾½ 1:04^¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 77 -52 9 3 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 7½¢ Gomez E P 120 bfL 16.30 Roll Penny Roll121¹¢ Tatas Joe Mark123¨µ Speed Bump Bob124£wbmp brk,4p,gave way 11
18Nov25 Zia2 ft 6fº½ :22¿¶ :45½¸ 1:09¾º 3gklClm 7500 70 -59 1 3 6¶£ 5¹ 5º 6¾ Gomez E P 121 bfL 3.70 Quite Lovely123¸¢ Marquis Lights123¹ Pretty Peppy121¶¢ prsd pc,2p,faded 8
11Nov25 Zia9 ft 5fº^ :22¶½ :45¹» :58^½ 3gklClm 7500nw1/6m 70 -52 8 4 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Gomez E P 123 bfL *1.30 Shell Game123¶¡ Turn On Arch123¨µ Pretty Peppy123¸ prsd pc,3p,kick clr 11
19Oct25 Alb2 ft 5f¸» :22º^ :45¸¼ :56¿¼ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 70 -73 6 3 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Gomez E P 124 bL 11.10 Broadway Dish124¶¢ Shell Game124¹¢ Whimsical Heir124¨µ stalk,4p,chase on 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Sun 3F ft :36.0b 2/17 5 Nov 25 Zia 3F ft :37.2b 8/9 12 Oct 25 Alb 4F ft :49h 14/29

7
3-1 Orange

Wedding Groom 79(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Hard Spun - Wedding Dress by Medaglia d'Oro, CA
White, White "MSF on Red Apple on back, Blue Sleeves

82 $8,000 Own: Leroy Fincher and Maureen S. Fincher
Trn: Leroy A. Fincher (0-0-0-0)

ALDO ARBOLEDA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,360
2025: 9 3 0 3 $41,898 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,200
Life: 41 8 5 7 $184,803 Distance: 9 3 1 3 $55,471

Track: 6 0 0 3 $6,515
16Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :45º»¾ :45º»¾ 3g Clm 7500 80 90-80 2 2 3¶ -- 1«¬ 1¸£ Arboleda A 128 L *.70 Wedding Groom128¸£ Latigo Ellis128¶¢ You Buy I Fly V128¶¡ chase,3p,kick clear 7
27Sep25 Alb4 ft 1000Y twÇ :51¿¹¹ :51¿¹¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 80 105-86 7 4 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Arboleda A 128 L 3.10 Wedding Groom128¶¡ Brazen Now128¶£ Finglas Lad128º duel,3p,edge clr 7
04Sep25 Alb8 ft 5K¸^ 1:02¾^ 3g SOC 8000/10000 -85 10 2 4¶¢ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6½¡ Arboleda A 121 L 21.50 Chuckanut Bay124¹¡ Bart Sip Some121¶£ Brandyn121¶¢ wvie3w,steadied mid-str 10
18May25 Srp6 ft 4K¸^ :51½¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd -83 1 3 3¶¡ -- 2«¬ 1¨µ Arboleda A 123 L 2.90 Wedding Groom123¨µ Discreet Tiger123¡ Coyster123¶ close up ins,prevailed 7
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 Sun 3F ft :39.1b 1/5 10 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :48.3b 5/11

8
6-1 Pink

Sensatinal Bill(QH) (L)
B.g.8 Whatever Bill - Sensational Dash by Streak and Dash, TX
Pink

65 Own: One Time Racing Stables LLC(Juan C. Flores et al)
Trn: Salvador R. Soto (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 1 $20,641 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 3 3 $50,499 Distance: 15 3 3 3 $49,466

Track: 3 1 0 1 $11,860
26Oct25 Alb2 ft 870Y hwÄ :46¶½» :44¾¾¾ 3g Ocl 20000cnd-N 81-63 6 4 4¶¡ -- 4» 5½¢ Medrano G 128 bfkL 21.90 Cash Snow128¶ Discreet Tiger128¶ Hot Box128º¡ track,4p,faded 7
02May25 Srp2 ft 870Y twÄ :46¾¾¿ :46¾¾¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 85-71 7 1 4¸ -- 2¸ 1¶¡ Levario J L 128 bfkL *2.40 Sensatinal Bill128¶¡ Lethal Fast Man128¡ Wheres Texas128¨µ bid 3w,edged clear 7
23Mar25 Sun4 ft 870Y twÅ :44¿¿½ :44¹¿¶ 3g Alw 30700nw3/L 96-73 4 3 5¶¢ -- 5¶¹ 3¹¢ Levario J L 128 bfkL 11.60 Blooming Resource128¸¡ Thirsty128£ Sensatinal Bill128¶¢ win tight 1/4,tip 5-6w 8
18Jan25 Sun1 ft 870Y twÁÅ :45^»º :45^»º 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 95-79 2 1 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¸ Levario J L 128 bfkL 2.90 Sensatinal Bill128¸ Lethal Fast Man128¸¡ Chase the Moon128¶ duel,svd gnd,clr 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Alb 660Y ft :37.35h 2/3

9
20-1

AE

Aqua
Desert Danger 62(TB) Ñ (L)
Ch.g.9 Attila's Storm - Ilikewinnin by Desert God, NM
Turquoise

61 Own: Patricio Venzor
Trn: Roberto Fournier (0-0-0-0)

LUIS R. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $1,714 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 6 5 7 $120,637 Distance: 3 1 0 2 $13,385

Track: 13 3 2 2 $52,090
13Mar25 Sun3 ft 5f¹^ :22»½ :45¾¹ :57½½ 3g Clm 7500cnd -52 1 4 6»¡ 7¼ 7¾ 7¶^£ Amparan F 124 bfL 23.10 Playing Field124¨© Finglas Lad124¶¡ Awesome Bid124£ brief foot ins,empty 7
08Feb25 Sun1 ft 870Y twÈ :45¾^^ :45º¹º 4g lClm 5000 87-64 2 8 8» -- 6º¡ 4¸¢* Medellin A 128 bfL 2.30 Using Nitro128¶¡ Gusher128¡ Al Siete D Copas128¨µ off pc,5p,improved,PL3rd 8
10Jan25 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :22½¹ :46¸¸ 1:11¹¿ 3g lClm 5000cnd -57 7 5 7¸¢ 7¸£ 7º£ 6¾¡* Rosendo I J 123 bfL 7.50 Daddy What If123¼ Musics My Vice123¨µ Deck Humor123¡ outside,5p,no threat,PL5th 9
03Dec24 Zia7 ft 6fº^ :21¼º :43½^ 1:08¼¼ 3g lClm 7500 -71 7 5 6¹£ 5º 4¼ 5½ Gomez E P 121 bfL 16.20 Wheredoesthecashgo123¶£ Wheres Brayden123» Hold Me Only121¨µ outside,4p,no threat 7
Workout(s): a26 Dec 25 Sun 3F ft :36.4hg 1/5 a9 Dec 25 Frn 3F ft :38.0b 1/3 25 Nov 25 Frn 3F ft :37.0b 1/1

10
10-1

AE

Purple
Maxed Out To(QH) Ñ (L)
B.g.6 Maxximuss - Ima Patriot To by Jet Black Patriot, NM
Purple

51 $8,000 Own: Debra M. Gotovac
Trn: Bradley C. Bolen (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIO LOZANO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $16,515 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 1 4 $29,606 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $16,515

Track: 4 1 1 0 $12,382
07Dec25 Zia1 ft 870Y nw :46º¾¼ :45»¼^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 79-56 4 3 3¡ -- 3¸ 4»¡ Flores J A 128 fL 16.90 Hynson128º£ Dr Shan the Man128¨µ Al Siete D Copas128¡ chase,4p,outkicked 8
14Nov25 Zia4 ft 870Y hwÁÁ :47¾¶¹ :46¸»^ 3g Clm 20000cnd 63-31 3 1 2¶ -- 3¸¡ 5¿¢ Valenzuela L A 128 bfL 8.30 Hynson128¨µ Beer Money128¡ Dr Shan the Man128¸£ chase,svd gnd,faded 6
21Jun25 Rui1 ft 870Y hwÁÂ :47¹º¾ :46¾¶^ 3g Clm 10000 76-66 6 1 1«¬ -- 3¸ 3¹ Medina A 128 bL 13.80 Sky Jumpn128¶£ Flash to Moon128¶¢ Maxed Out To128¸¢ early lead, faltered 7
02May25 Srp2 ft 870Y twÄ :47»¶» :46¾¾¿ 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 77-58 3 2 3¶¡ -- 5» 6¹£ Reyes C 128 bL 6.70 Sensatinal Bill128¶¡ Lethal Fast Man128¡ Wheres Texas128¨µ chase 2-3w,no rally 7
Workout(s): 4 Nov 25 Zia 660Y ft :35.90b 1/1 28 Oct 25 Zia 660Y ft :36.80b 1/1 21 Oct 25 Zia 660Y ft :36.72b 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) /$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

2 Sunland Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,700. (Includes $7,000 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs;
Older, 128 Lbs (Condition Eligibility Preferred). 870 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Boot Scootin Mama(QH) Ñ (L)
B.m.4 Prime Talent - Riverside Flash by First Moonflash, NM
Blue and White Quarters, Blue "Bar Y" brand, White Bars

75 Own: Robert M. and Del Rae Driggers and Ben Lee Ivey
Trn: Simon J. Buechler (0-0-0-0)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 1 $114,944 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,935
Life: 16 2 1 3 $133,509 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,350

Track: 4 1 0 1 $100,623
30Nov25 Zia5 ft 870Y cwÈ :45¹º¾ :45^^¹ 3g lAlw 67000nw3/L 92-79 6 4 3¶¡ -- 3¸ 4¶£ Valenzuela L A 126 bL *2.40 Indian Jewel128¨µ Whiskey Whiskey128¶¢ Drinkroundthetruth128¨µ stalk,3p,chase on 7
02Nov25 Zia8 ft 440Y hwÁÀ :21¾¶¹ :21»¼¼ 3g lAlw 67000nw3/L 90-76 10 7 7¶¡ -- 7¶£ 7¶£ Valenzuela L A 126 bL 4.60 Jm Famous Wynn126¡ Who U Daddy129¡ Bigg Casino128¨µ outkicked 10
12Oct25 Alb8 ft 400Y hwÆ :19½º¾ :19¹¶» 3 lStFairDRG2 -420k 86-80 9 7 6¶¢ -- 7¸£ 7¹ Valenzuela L A 126 bL 43.90 Kj Bad Moon Rising126«¬ Row by Row126¨µ Eye Im Flashin126«¬ no kick 10
20Sep25 Alb4 ft 400Y cwÇ :19½^¶ :19¸¾¿ 3 lDtr 10000 87-78 5 3 3¡ -- 2¸¡ 2¸£ Ramos C 126 bL 16.90 Harken126¸£ Boot Scootin Mama126¨µ Bigg Al126¨µ chased, good try 9
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Zia 660Y ft :34.72b 3/3

2
12-1 White

Sweet Money 55(TB) Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Conquest Mo Money - Sweet Irish Easter by Irish Open, NM
White, Black Circle OGR on back, Black Hoops on Sleeves

49 Own: Marcelino Cuanda and Hector Ruben Casas
Trn: Raul A. Beltran Moreno (0-0-0-0)

LUIS R. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $8,734 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,900
Life: 23 2 3 7 $123,140 Distance: 8 0 1 4 $32,479

Track: 9 1 0 3 $40,895
08Dec25 Zia4 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¸ :45^¶ 1:03½¹ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 64 -27 3 6 6¸£ 6¼¡ 6¶^ 6¶¿£ Carmona K 121 L 8.50 Eyecandothisallday121»¢ Nobody's Perfect121¹¢ Royal Lineage123¹ stalk,5p,empty 6
16Nov25 Zia4 ft 870Y hwÅ :46¼»º :45½¼º 3g lAlw 67000nw3/L 64 77-54 6 6 5¹¡ -- 6» 4»¢ Garcia, Jr. N 128 L 6.50 Attila's Last Call126¸¡ Max Track128¨µ Juniors Legacy128¸¡ outside,3p,evenly 7
03Apr25 Sun10 ft 5f¹^ :22¶¹ :45º¸ :57º^ 3g lAlw 40600cnd -36 3 5 7¹¡ 4»¡ 10¶¹ 9¸^ Medellin A 124 L 11.50 Mister Wu124¹¡ Wall Street Logic124£ Bye Bye Matty P124«¬ wchckd 1/2,inside,tired 10
01Feb25 Sun1 ft 870Y nw :45¶¼º :44½¼¸ 3g lAlw 37700nw3/L 94-79 7 4 5¶¡ -- 4¸ 3¸¢ Rosendo I J 128 L 9.60 Mr Jess Effort128¸¢ Wisho128«¬ Sweet Money128¡ track,4p,chase on 8
Workout(s): a28 Dec 25 Sun 3F ft :36b 1/17 28 Oct 25 Frn 3F ft :37.1b 2/5 17 Oct 25 Alb 4F ft :49.4h 6/8

3
10-1 Blue

Max Track(QH) Ñ
B.g.6 Maxximuss - M G M's Mariah(TB) by Mr. Gold Mover(TB), NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2021 $3,500)
Blue

63 Own: David Tovar
Trn: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 1 $26,437 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 2 2 2 $82,432 Distance: 17 2 2 2 $80,788

Track: 7 1 1 1 $29,293
30Nov25 Zia5 ft 870Y cwÈ :45¿¹¹ :45^^¹ 3g lAlw 67000nw3/L 85-67 1 6 6º -- 7º£ 7»¢ Andrade, Jr. O 128 5.40 Indian Jewel128¨µ Whiskey Whiskey128¶¢ Drinkroundthetruth128¨µ hop brk,svgnd,no bid 7
16Nov25 Zia4 ft 870Y hwÅ :46¶¾¹ :45½¼º 3g lAlw 67000nw3/L 82-63 1 2 4¹ -- 4¹¡ 2¸¡ Andrade, Jr. O 128 12.00 Attila's Last Call126¸¡ Max Track128¨µ Juniors Legacy128¸¡ svd gnd,improved 7
08Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y twÁÄ :45½¿^ :45¸¶¹ 3g Alw 55000nw3/L 87-60 4 6 5º¡ -- 5¹ 4¹¡ Andrade, Jr. O 128 14.10 Kj Sky Pilot126¡ Indiana128¸¡ Krugerrand129¡ off pace,3p,no kick 6
08Oct25 Alb2 ft 870Y cwÉ :45½»¸ :45¶^º 3g Alw 24000nw3/L 86-66 4 5 6¹¢ -- 5¶£ 5¹¡ Andrade, Jr. O 128 b 17.50 Codis Breaker128¨µ Wisho128¡ All About Fire128¶¡ svd gnd,no kick 7

4
3-1 Yellow

Mucho Zmoke(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.4 Kj Mucho Macho Man - Zoobie Cartel by Corona Cartel, NM
White, red "W/G" red Circle of Stars, red Bars & Cuffs on sleeves

66 Own: Curtis Crenwelge, Jim Laird and Jose R. Espinosa
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO AMPARAN (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 0 $78,111 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 0 $89,331 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $70,200

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,949
29Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y cwÁÂ :45¼^» :45¼^» 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 89-68 4 2 1¶ -- 1¡ 1¶ Amparan F 126 bfL *.40 Mucho Zmoke126¶ Little Moon Dawg128¡ Beaux Dashes129» led,2p,held clr 8
09Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y twÈ :45^¹¸ :45^¹¸ 35 lMdn 55000 95-66 4 2 1¶ -- 1¸ 1¹¡ Amparan F 126 bfL *1.00 Mucho Zmoke126¹¡ How Eye Roll126¶¡ Eyes On Melissa128¡ wbmp brk,2p,held clr 7
29Aug25 Alb7 ft 350Y hwÅ :17½¾½ :17¼¶¸ 3g lMdn 27000 81-69 1 8 8¹¢ -- 7¶£ 5¶¡ Tapia E 126 bfL 8.60 Stormin Cartel126£ Youlovemetoo126¨µ King of Kia126¨µ even effort 10
13Jun25 Rui7 ft 350Y nw :18¸^» :18^»¶ 35 lMdn 19200 73-60 1 6 6¶ -- 6¶ 6¶¢* Garcia, Jr. N 126 bfL 14.10 Fly Hgh Smmy128¨© Aplltcl Python126¨© Ey Onn th Moon128¨µ wfalse brk, DQd to 10th,DQ10th 10
Workout(s): a17 Oct 25 Alb 660Y ft :36.30h 1/4

5
4-1 Green

Beaux Dashes(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.5 Bodacious Dash - Not Sable Shes Rose by Coronas Blackdiamond, NM (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $35,000)
Lavender, Black "SG" and Horseshoes with Red Roses on back

55 Own: Sherri Galvez
Trn: Sherry Armstrong (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO MEDELLIN (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 1 $49,613 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 1 2 $53,588 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $44,213

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Zia1 ft 870Y twÁÅ :45º¼º :45º¼º 35 Alw 50000nw2/L 90-69 2 2 4¶¢ -- 5¸¡ 1¨µ Valenzuela L A 128 bL 5.30 Beaux Dashes128¨µ Hezamonzter126¶£ Broken Arrow126£ traffic,svgnd,up late 8
29Nov25 Zia1 ft 870Y cwÁÂ :45¾¼» :45¼^» 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 86-63 5 4 4¶¡ -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Vera G 129 bL 63.90 Mucho Zmoke126¶ Little Moon Dawg128¡ Beaux Dashes129» track,3p,chase on 8
10Oct25 Alb5 ft 870Y hwÆ :47º»¿ :45½^º 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 67-36 3 5 6¼¢ -- 8¶^ 6¿£ Rodriguez L R 128 bfL 3.70 Bonnie Mae's Mark126¶ Kj Daddysgottheblues128¸¡ Fs Maxximumm128º wbmp brk,blew turn 8

Claimed by Galvez Sherri from Gotovac Debra M. for $10,000, Bolen Bradley C. - Trainer
07Jun25 Rui1 ft 870Y cwÈ :48º^º :47¹¼^ 3g lAlw 31000nw2/L 64-55 7 5 7º¢ -- 6º¡ 4½¡ Medina A 128 bL 18.20 Fs Stars and Stripes126£ Chase the Moon128«¬ West Tx Rain130¼£ no late rally 8
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 Zia 660Y ft :34.20b 1/2

6
8-1 Black

Juniors Legacy(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.g.6 Big Daddy Cartel - Be Elegant by Mr Jess Perry, NM
Black

69 Own: Graciela Ramona Delgado
Trn: Adam Archuleta (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $33,558 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 4 2 $70,698 Distance: 11 2 4 2 $69,938

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,940
30Nov25 Zia5 ft 870Y cwÈ :45½¼½ :45^^¹ 3g lAlw 67000nw3/L 87-70 7 5 4¸ -- 5¹ 5º¢ Torres D A 128 bfkL 4.50 Indian Jewel128¨µ Whiskey Whiskey128¶¢ Drinkroundthetruth128¨µ chase,5p,wkn 7
16Nov25 Zia4 ft 870Y hwÅ :46¸¸¸ :45½¼º 3g lAlw 67000nw3/L 82-62 2 1 1¸ -- 1¶¡ 3¸£ Torres D A 128 bfkL *1.20 Attila's Last Call126¸¡ Max Track128¨µ Juniors Legacy128¸¡ led,svd gnd,caught 7
24Oct25 Alb6 ft 870Y twÄ :45¿¼^ :45¿¼^ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 84-67 3 1 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1» Torres D A 128 bfkL 2.20 Juniors Legacy128» Our Secret Candy126¶¢ Cocomo Moon128¶¡ duel,svd gnd,drew off 8
23May25 Srp8 ft 870Y nw :46»¸» :46¹¶^ 3g Alw 25245nw2/L 89-75 2 7 5¸ -- 4¸¡ 4¶¢ Torres D A 128 bfkL *2.10 Mitole Two Socks126¨© Favorite Valentine Z128¶ Gallant Gent128¨µ chased,closed 5w 8
Workout(s): 16 Oct 25 Alb 660Y ft :38.13h 1/1

7
12-1Orange

I'm a Dreamer Too 60(TB) Ñ (L)
B.g.5 Marking - Artic Crush by Aragorn (IRE), NM
Orange

56 Own: Gerardo Acosta
Trn: Jose A. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

ENRIQUE P. GOMEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $314 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 2 4 $49,219 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $540

Track: 5 1 1 0 $13,806
16Jan25 Sun3 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¸ :44¾^ 1:11¶¾ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L -49 5 5 7»£ 7½¡ 6¼¡ 6¾¢ Gomez E P 124 bfL 6.20 King Bryce124¶ B R Kidd Rock124¸¢ Discovery N Sight124¨µ off pace,2p,no bid 8
04Dec24 Zia5 ft 6fº^ :22¸¼ :45ºº 1:09¹¹ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L -49 3 2 4¶¡ 6¹¡ 7¼¡ 7¶¸£ Gomez E P 121 bfL *1.70 Wall Street Logic123¶£ King Bryce123º¢ Discovery N Sight121¶ chase,3p,faded 7
05Nov24 Zia9 ft 5f¹^ :22º¿ :45¾^ :58º¼ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L -72 9 1 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1»£ Gomez E P 119 bfL 3.90 I'm a Dreamer Too119»£ Everyrosehasathorn122£ Shug's Rocket121¡ 4-w, drew clear 10
09Oct24 Alb3 ft 5f¸» :22¿» :45º¾ :57º^ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L -59 6 1 3¸ 4¸ 3¸ 3º¢ Medellin A 122 bL 7.20 Wall Street Logic124£ Beau Vero124¹¡ I'm a Dreamer Too122¸ 3-5 wide turn,willing 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Frn 4F ft :52b 2/2 25 Nov 25 Frn 5F ft 1:04.0b 1/1 28 Oct 25 Frn 5F ft 1:03b 1/1 21 Oct 25 Frn 4F ft :51.1b 2/2

8
8-1 Pink

Big Moon Dawg(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.6 First Moonflash - Bundle Doe by Hennessy(TB), NM
Pink

67 Own: Steve Berry
Trn: Lonnie H. Vaughn (0-0-0-0)

JOSE M. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $13,433 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,320
Life: 26 2 5 2 $108,815 Distance: 19 2 5 2 $103,459

Track: 6 0 2 0 $20,816
18Oct25 Alb1 ft 870Y twÈ :45¼¼¼ :45¶^¸ 3g Stk - Sandia S - 40k 87-73 5 5 6¹¡ -- 4¸¡ 6¹ Vazquez J M 128 bkL 10.80 Rock Ya Later128¨µ Y O Zoomin Ollie128¶¡ Dance the Dust Off128£ stalk,4p,faded 8
21Sep25 Alb2 ft 870Y hwÅ :45¹¹¹ :44½¼¹ 3g lAlw 38800 91-78 4 3 3¶ -- 3¸¡ 2¹¢ Vazquez J M 128 bkL 36.90 El Vital128¹¢ Big Moon Dawg128¶ Stinky Feet128¨µ stalk, 3p turn, ran on 8
28Jun25 Wyo5 ft 870Y nw :46¼¸¶ :45¹½^ 3g Str 83-46 4 6 6¡ -- 6¹¢ 4¾¡ Marquez L 130 bkBL 3.80 Baby I Du128¹£ Dance the Dust Off128¹£ Katies Boy Joe128¶ mild bid evenly effort 6
31May25 Rui1 mys 870Y nw :47¼¼½ :47¶¿¾ 3g lAlw 35100cnd 72-76 5 4 3¡ -- 2¹ 3¹¢ Marquez L 129 bkL 15.20 Rc Jessa Flashn128¹¢ Hush Yer Face128¨© Big Moon Dawg129» bid,outnoded for place 6
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 Alb 660Y ft :35.92h 1/3

9
10-1

AE

Aqua
Pals Wild Liberty 67(TB) Ñ
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Liberty Lover - Wild Cover by Offlee Wild, NM
Turquoise

69 Own: Raul Duarte
Trn: Natalie Douglas (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIO LOZANO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 3 $24,731 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 1 3 $73,643 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $61,060

Track: 4 0 1 0 $8,294
08Dec25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :21½¸ :44¼º 1:04¶» 3g lAoc 25000cnd-N 63 -74 5 2 2¸¡ 2¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Carmona K 121 19.90 Diabolical Storm121¶ George Who121¡ Pals Wild Liberty121¡ chase,3p,kept on 7
10Nov25 Zia7 ft 6fº½ :21¿¿ :43¿½ 1:08»¸ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 57 -62 4 3 2¸ 4½ 7º£ 7¿ Rodriguez L R 121 25.10 Corrina Corrina118¶¡ Sambas Mark121º Delbert Too125¡ chase,2p,tired 7
15Oct25 Alb8 ft 1000Y hwÁÂ :52¶¶½ :51»¸¼ 3g Alw 25500cnd 57 103-73 4 1 1¶ -- 2¡ 3¹¢ Rodriguez L R 128 12.90 Tizlightning128¶ Wicked Trouble126¸¢ Pals Wild Liberty128£ led,2p,chase on 8
04Oct25 Alb5 ft 5K¸» 1:02»» 3g lStk - CsyDarnell - 75k 50 -82 3 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 5»£ Rodriguez L R 121 32.70 Antonios Mark121¹£ Diabolical Storm121¨µ Marking Canyon121¶ led,svd gnd,faded 7

10
8-1

AE

Purple
Kj Daddysgottheblues(QH) Ñ
Br.g.5 Big Daddy Cartel - I Lika Blue Too by Jess Louisiana Blue, NM
Purple

66 Own: Cervando Garcia Solis
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 2 $25,319 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 3 3 $53,935 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $18,815

Track: 6 0 0 1 $5,839
09Nov25 Zia2 ft 440Y nw :21»º¸ :21º¾¸ 3g Clm 10000 96-67 7 1 5¶¢ -- 3¡ 3¨µ Enriquez J 128 bfk 5.30 Mr Red Perry128«¬ Corona Tres Eagle128¨µ Kj Daddysgottheblues128«¬ track,late gain 8
10Oct25 Alb5 ft 870Y hwÆ :45¾¿¿ :45½^º 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 85-67 7 6 1«¬ -- 1¶ 2¶ Becerra, Jr. S 128 bfk *1.50 Bonnie Mae's Mark126¶ Kj Daddysgottheblues128¸¡ Fs Maxximumm128º duel,5p,caught 8
07Sep25 Alb3 ft 870Y cwÆ :46¶¼¹ :45¿¸^ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 82-68 3 3 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¶¡* Becerra, Jr. S 128 bfk *1.20 Shz Dddy Princss128¶¡ Kj Dddysgotthblus128¸¡ Go Dsi Go128«¬ vied btw,alterd course,PL1st 8
06Jun25 Rui3 ft 550Y hwÈ :28¸¸¸ :27¾¾¹ 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 81-55 2 4 3¡ -- 4¨µ 5¸¡ Enriquez J L 128 bfk 3.40 Dark Ivory Coast128¡ Love That Jess128¨µ Tangie Boy129¶¡ bid, faltered late 5
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Alb 660Y ft :37.98h 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

3 Sunland Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,300. For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Ocean Road(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Kvn Corona - Helens First Choice by First Down Dash, OK (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2024 $27,000)
Red

43 Own: Balderrama, Daniel and DelReal, E.
Trn: David M. Gomez-Barraza (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $1,950 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $870
Life: 3 0 0 1 $1,950 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Aug25 Ret5 ft 350Y nw :19^¸» :17¾¿¶ 2 Ftr 10000 61-26 3 2 10¶£ -- 8»¡ 10¼£ Castro R 126 bfkL 31.90 Flawless Grace124¸¢ Mission Sin Dulce128¨µ Ml Preciado124«¬ wstumbled, faltered 10
05Apr25 RP3 mys 330Y twÁÇ :16¾¼¿ :16»¹» 2 lFtr 15000 87-59 4 1 3¨µ -- 4¶¡ 4¸ Salazar J 124 bfkL 8.70 1002 Maverykk124¡ Get Up N Gone126¶ Valiant Geronimo125¡ early bid, cldnt match 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.41h 12/12 6 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.18h 3/13

2
9-2 White

Aj Missmerizing(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Apollitical Jess - Missmerizing by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, CO
Black, Gold backward "N-", Gold Hoop and Cuffs on Sleeves

64 Own: Melvin Neugebauer and Susan Neugebauer
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (0-0-0-0)

EMILIO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 2 $6,412 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,900
Life: 6 0 1 2 $6,412 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $3,432

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 LS12 ft 350Y hwÄ :17¾¼¶ :17»¾¼ 2 Mdn 15000 87-70 9 4 5¹ -- 3¸ 3¶¡ Klaiber J 124 bfkL 3.90 1114 Rr Royal Lew124«¬ El Mondays Capo124¶¡ nBicycle Johnny124¨µ wbmp st,just held 3rd 10
25Oct25 LS12 mys 300Y hwÁ :15»¼¾ :15»¼º 2 Mdn 15000 86-63 3 4 -- -- 3¶ 2¨© Klaiber J 124 bfkL *1.10 1042 Mighty Blood124¨© Aj Missmerizing124¨© Otts Moore124¨µ vied,just short 10

3
4-1 Blue

Racy 123(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Racy Cowgirl by First Down Dash, OK
Blue

71 Own: Tomas L. Avitia
Trn: Arnulfo Cardenas (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 5 $70,209 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,466
Life: 7 0 1 5 $70,209 Distance: 3 0 0 3 $10,041

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y cwÈ :17»¾¹ :17º½¶ 2 Mdn 45000 89-73 7 4 4¶ -- 3¡ 3£ Barraza B C 126 bfL 2.20 Royal Corona128¡ Kj Loco Motion126¨µ Racy 123126£ improved 10
19Oct25 Alb9 ft 400Y hwÅ :19¼¹º :19º¶¿ 2 FiestFuRG3 -457k 89-82 10 3 1«¬ -- 2¶ 3¶¢ Barraza B C 124 bfL 26.20 Traxion124¶¢ Cowboy 1126«¬ Racy 123124¨© late gain 10

4
12-1 Yellow

Blue Dynasty(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Fdd Dynasty - Amore La Blue by Mr Jess Perry, CA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $200,000)
Red, Silver Circle, Red "A", Silver Hoops and Cuffs on Sleeves

56 Own: Pierre Jean, Jr. & Leslie A. Amestoy and Roger K. Bea
Trn: Jason T. Giles (0-0-0-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $3,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $3,450 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $3,210

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Zia8 ft 350Y twÈ :17º¶½ :17¸^¾ 2 Mdn 45000 94-73 10 2 7¶£ -- 5¸¢ 5¶ Tapia E 124 bfkL 14.60 Rr Hallowed Hero124£ Ebw Fire Away124¨© nSignificant One124¨µ hop brk,mild gain 10
08Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y twÁÄ :18^¿¿ :17»¼¿ 2 Mdn 45000 74-34 1 9 8¸¢ -- 7¸¢ 7¹* Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfkL 3.70 Flying by You Is Me124¶ Jessies Pyc124¨µ B Famous Lady124¨µ duel,wkn,PL6th 10

5
10-1 Green

Jp Tlc(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 The Louisiana Cartel - Jp Glory Be by Feature Mr Jess, TX
White, Red "Meridyth S/D Racing" on back, Red Diamonds on White Sleeves

54 Own: David Meridyth
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $7,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $7,550 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,350

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Zia8 ft 330Y hwÂÀ :16¿»¼ :16¼¾» 2 Mdn 45000 85-65 5 3 3¨µ -- 3¡ 3¶¡ Levario J L 124 bL 10.10 Flashy Dice124¨µ Kj Gunslinger124¶¢ Jp Tlc124¨µ chase,kept on 10
08Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17¿½¶ :17»¼¿ 2 Mdn 45000 78-40 2 8 7¶£ -- 6¶¢ 6¶£* Andrade, Jr. O 124 bkL 4.60 Flying by You Is Me124¶ Jessies Pyc124¨µ B Famous Lady124¨µ duel,caught,PL5th 10
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.61bg 5/6 20 Oct 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.05bg 6/7

6
15-1 Black

Pay the Pirate(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 A Revenant - Fantastic Follies by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $21,000)
Black

17 Own: Emilio Perez
Trn: Paul Sedillo (0-0-0-0)

OMAR ITURRALDE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $450 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Zia4 ft 350Y twÁÀ :18¹¿¸ :17¼¸¿ 2 Mcl 10000 66-20 6 5 7¶£ -- 7¹¡ 7º¢ Vera G 129 bfL 25.60 Zenifico124¡ Merlot Arrives in 25128¶ Roll With Chilitos126¡ empty 9
02Nov25 Zia2 ft 330Y hwÁÄ :17¿¹¼ :16¿¹¹ 2 Mcl 10000 56-13 8 8 8¹ -- 7º¡ 7¼* Iturralde O 126 bL 19.10 Built Tuff Nd Fun124¶¡ Zenifico124¶ Runaway Stripper124¨© drift,outrun,PL6th 9
Workout(s): 8 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.95hg 28/33

7
15-1Orange

My Lady in Lights(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 The Marfa Lights - My Valiant Lady by Valiant Hero, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $7,500)
Orange

59 Own: Jesus J. Ontiveros
Trn: Jacob Renteria (0-0-0-0)

LUIS MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,076 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,076 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 Zia8 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15¾¶¹ :15º¾½ 2 Mcl 15000 80-50 8 4 -- -- 8¸ 9¸ Levario J L 124 b 4.10 H Two O Girl126¨µ Ebw Valentina124¨© Gettin the Money126¨© no bid 9
27Sep25 LS8 ft 250Y cwÁ :13º¶^ :13¸¾¹ 2 Mdn 15000 84-59 5 7 -- -- 4£ 4£ Candanosa B 125 b *2.50 1006 Baby Has Red Queens124¡ Big Daddys Secret124¨µ Miss Painted Eagle124¨© lost bob 3rd 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.13b 3/3

8
6-1 Pink

Fire Eagle One(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 One Famous Eagle - Dash Through Fire by Walk Thru Fire, TX (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2025 $13,000)
Pink

44 Own: Rogelio Carrasco, Jr.
Trn: Jorge A. Morales-Flores (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $3,966 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $3,966 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Oct25 LS6 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¸¹¿ :17¶»^ 2 k Mdn 15000 80-56 2 7 6¶¢ -- 4¶¢ 3¡ Olivas J 124 bhfL 15.70 1146 Shes Judge Tee124¨µ Threat Levl Midnight125¨µ Fire Eagle One124¡ late drift,improved 10
04Aug25 Alb11 ft 440Y twÅ :22½¶¿ :21¼½» 2 Ftr 10000 63-25 7 8 8¹£ -- 7º£ 7½ Belloc, Jr. J 124 bfL 35.80 Apollitical Olympian126«¬ No Sin Here Z124¨µ Famous Talk124¶ wbumped start, came out 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.32h 4/7

9
12-1 Aqua

Hershiser(QH) (L)
Gr.f.3 Moonin the Eagle - Nellie Delaney by Fdd Dynasty, TX
Turquoise

34 Own: Martin Orona, Sr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $10,098 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $480
Life: 5 0 1 0 $10,098 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 Zia3 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :17½^» :17¼¸¾ 2 k Mdn 45000 85-71 3 5 4£ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Levario J L 124 bfkL 36.40 Post Time Favorite124¡ Hershiser124¨© Cyber Chic124¡wbmp brk,prsd pc,caught 10
15Aug25 Ret8 ft 250Y hwÁÅ :14¶¾¹ :13¿»¼ 2 Mcl 10000 66-31 3 4 -- -- 2¡ 4¶¢ Vivanco L L 124 bkL 15.30 Kiss Mi Sox125«¬ Cr Launica124£ Apolitical J124¡ no threat 9
Workout(s): a3 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :11.75b 1/3 10 Oct 25 LS 220Y ft :11.67b 6/26

10
20-1 Purple

Ab Dashing Cartel(QH) (L)
Blk.g.3 Carters Cartel - Shirley Sassey by Furyofthewind, UT (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $15,000)
Purple

52 Own: Juan Manuel Baeza
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Zia8 ft 350Y twÈ :17½º¸ :17¸^¾ 2 Mdn 45000 84-56 9 1 6¶¢ -- 7¸£ 8¹ Benn C J 128 bfL 15.10 Rr Hallowed Hero124£ Ebw Fire Away124¨© nSignificant One124¨µ hit gt,no bid 10
08Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17¾¹» :17»¼¿ 2 Mdn 45000 82-47 9 2 4£ -- 4£ 5¶¡* Benn C J 128 bfL 30.40 Flying by You Is Me124¶ Jessies Pyc124¨µ B Famous Lady124¨µ wbmp brk,drift,DQ10th,DQ8th 10
Workout(s): a31 Oct 25 Zia 220Y ft :11.93b 1/4 28 Oct 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.22bg 6/7

11
6-1

AE

Grey
Return to Reason(QH)
Gr.g.3 Mental Error - Returning Motion by High Rate of Return, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $26,000)
Grey

72 Own: Aminadab Alvidrez
Trn: Alvaro Hinojos (0-0-0-0)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 2 $4,533 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,620
Life: 5 0 1 2 $4,533 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,620

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 LA7 ft 400Y nw :20¸½¶ :20^¶¹ 2 Ftr 6000 77-72 3 7 4¶¢ -- 2¶¢ 2¶¢ Lozano R 126 b 25.60 Apollirevenge126¶¢ Return to Reason126¡ Backside Ace126¨µ wbrk in/bpd,2nd best 10
01Nov25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¼½¸ :15»¶¶ 2 Mdn 9500 88-80 6 3 -- -- 3£ 3¶ Roman J 126 b 20.00 Famous Talk126¨µ Cheap Bar126£ Return to Reason126¡ steady effort 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.80hg 7/9

12
8-1

AE

Lime
Lynde Cartel(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Corona Cartel - Jess Lyndes Reason by Good Reason Sa, CA (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2024 $75,000)
White, Blue "SOTO", Straight Aces, White diamond stripe on Blue sleeves

67 Own: Alepony, LLC (Nancy Islas et.al)
Trn: Jesus M. Soto (0-0-0-0)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 3 $5,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 3 $5,120 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $3,820

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
17Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y hwÅ :17»¿¿ :17»¶¾ 2 Mdn 22000 86-76 3 3 3¨µ -- 3¶ 3£ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bkL *1.10 Palm Desert124¨µ Cartel Diamond124¡ Lynde Cartel124¡wbump start, kept on 9
04Aug25 Alb3 ft 440Y cwÅ :21»¹^ :21¹¼¾ 2 Ftr 10000 90-77 4 4 5¡ -- 5£ 5¶ Candanosa B 124 bkL 27.20 A Cowboys Chic124¨µ Russ Gus124¡ Post Time Favorite124«¬ broke in, clear path 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Sun 220Y ft :11.72b 4/14 20 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.46h 17/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Jp Tlc,Lynde Cartel will race with No Whip

a
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$1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta

4 Sunland Park
(QH) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. For Maidens, Four and Five Years Old. Weight, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000. 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Hockalishous(QH) (L)
Sor.m.5 Kiss My Hocks - Free My Mind by Apollo(TB), NM
Red

49 $15,000 Own: Gladys Cervantes
Trn: Juan Esquivel (0-0-0-0)

JORDY S. MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,108 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 0 0 1 $9,762 Distance: 10 0 0 0 $4,044

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,888
10Oct25 Alb7 ft 350Y cwÄ :18^¹º :17º¸¼ 3gk Mdn 22000 74-48 10 4 6¸¢ -- 6¸£ 6º¢ Flores J A 128 bfL 10.40 London Lights126¡ Dynastys Doll126£ Bf Flyrageous127¶ no kick 10
04Apr25 Sun1 ft 870Y hwÁÀ :47¹¾½ :45¿¼¿ 3g Mdn 24300 69-48 1 1 1¶ -- 4¸¡ 5½£ Enriquez J L 128 bL 4.30 Our Secret Candy126¶£ West Tx Rain128¶¡ T Kayoh128¹ speed ins,faded str 7
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.43h 19/26

2
6-1 White

One Quick Dash(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.g.5 Onedashingdifference - Serenas Quick Dash by Major Rime, NM
White

47 $15,000 Own: Luis Perez
Trn: Jose A. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN C. BARRAZA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $4,079 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 1 0 $16,668 Distance: 8 0 1 0 $11,814

Track: 4 0 0 0 $4,884
07Dec25 Zia7 ft 330Y nw :17¹¶¶ :16¼^» 35 lMcl 10000 75-38 8 5 10¸ -- 10º¢ 10º¡ Barraza B C 128 bfL 34.00 Stoic Dash126¡ Wild Tymes126«¬ Nazare126¶¢ push out,faded 10
08Nov25 Zia3 ft 300Y twÁÅ :15º^¶ :15^¶» 35 lMcl 10000 93-55 6 6 -- -- 7¶ 4¸¡ Medrano G 128 bL 9.00 Dashingalltheway Csj126¶¡ Nazare126¨µ Wild Tymes126£ drift,traffic,outkickd 10

3
6-1 Blue

Bailey Ana(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.m.5 Big Daddy Cartel - Bridgette Bordeaux by Blushing Bug, NM
Blue

51 $15,000 Own: Kristopher R. Cordova
Trn: Melvin O. Cordova (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $6,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $270
Life: 9 0 1 2 $13,760 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $13,490

Track: 5 0 1 1 $10,290
07Dec25 Zia5 ft 350Y nw :17¾¼¼ :17½¾¼ 35klMcl 15000 81-58 1 5 2«¬ -- 2¡ 3¡ Leos J P 128 bfL 6.00 Mercedes Rose Bdp128¨µ Which Witch126¨µ Bailey Ana128¡ led,caught 10
08Nov25 Zia3 ft 300Y twÁÅ :15º¶º :15^¶» 35 lMcl 10000-c 93-54 9 4 -- -- 6¶ 7¸£ Cardenas C 128 bfL 3.80 Dashingalltheway Csj126¶¡ Nazare126¨µ Wild Tymes126£ bmp brk,no threat 10

Claimed by Cordova Kristopher R. from M J Farms for $10,000, Gonzales II James J. - Trainer

4
9-2 Yellow

Perrys Down Duck(QH) Ñ
Br.m.5 Perrys Stamina - Aces N Ducks by Lucky Aces N Eights, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2022 $6,000)
Pink

51 $15,000 Own: Jesus Jurado
Trn: Taurino Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN REYES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 3 2 $19,942 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $780
Life: 23 0 5 6 $37,090 Distance: 9 0 2 2 $9,245

Track: 6 0 1 0 $5,152
06Dec25 Zia4 ft 400Y cwÁÉ :20^»» :19¿^¿ 35k Mcl 12500 76-54 6 2 3¡ -- 3¡ 3¶ Reyes C 129 b 5.70 Kings Moon Money128¨µ Royal Tempting126£ Perrys Down Duck129¡ track,improved 8
22Nov25 Zia2 ft 400Y nw :20^¾¹ :20^º¾ 35k Mcl 12500 75-58 5 2 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¨µ Reyes C 129 b 3.10 Wakanda Reason M3126¨µ Perrys Down Duck129£ Bambi Baby128«¬ force out,late gn,miss 8

5
15-1 Green

One Handsome Rooster(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.g.5 One Handsome Man - Wickednwildchickie by Chickie Cherry Cola, NM
Green

35 $15,000 Own: Oscar F. Vargas
Trn: Omar Vargas (0-0-0-0)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $270 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $270
Life: 5 0 0 1 $2,812 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep25 Alb2 gd 330Y cwÃ :18º¹¹ :17¶¶^ 3g lMdn 27000 37--- 7 8 9¹¢ -- 10½ 10¾¢ Torres D A 128 bL 12.60 Patriots Return126¡ Furious Patriot129¨© Jess Illegal128¨© wbmp brk,no factor 10
21Sep24 Alb1 ft 400Y hwÃÃ :20¿»¿ :19¼¸¹ 3 lDtr 10000 55-36 2 8 8»¡ -- 8½ 8¾£ Enriquez J 126 bL 32.70 Bigg Picture126¸¢ Bloodredandgoingdown126¡ Henoshesjumpn126£ wbumped, pinched back 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.29h 2/5

6
4-1 Black

Lovin the Money(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.4 A Passion for Flashn - Money Smart Gal by First Smart Money, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2023 $6,500)
Black

39 $15,000 Own: Joel A. Torres
Trn: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

LUIS MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $4,014 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 0 $10,514 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $1,013

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 Alb7 ft 330Y cwÄ :16¾¼º :16½¼¶ 3g Mcl 10000 85-60 6 4 3¨µ -- 3¡ 3¡* NietoSaenz J 126 bL 6.50 Little Dahlia126«¬ Jess a Blazin Sixes128¡ Lovin the Money126¡ bid, willingly,PL2nd 8
05Sep25 Alb1 ft 350Y cwÂ :18»^¿ :17¼¾¸ 3g lMcl 10000 60-26 1 6 5¶¢ -- 9¶¢ 9»£ Martinez L 126 hkL 5.90 Code Bloo126«¬ Easy Winner128¨© Doc Paskowitz128¡whesitated, never fired 10
Workout(s): a12 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.14h 1/10

7
12-1Orange

Ocean Ten(QH) (L)
Br.g.5 Seperate Interest - Ocean Express by Fishers Dash, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2022 $50,000)
Orange

55 $15,000 Own: Angelina Gomez
Trn: Rodolfo G. Valles (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $4,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 3 $11,030 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,350

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 Zia10 ft 300Y hwÈ :16^¾¹ :15¹¾¶ 35 Mdn 45000 71-32 5 7 -- -- 10¹¡ 9º Torres D A 128 bL *2.80 Ebw Macgyver128¨© Jess Over the Moon128¡ Encompass126¨µwveer,bmp brk,no bid 10
15Oct25 Alb2 ft 330Y hwÁÆ :16¾¶½ :16¼¹¹ 3g Mdn 22000 86-70 3 4 3¡ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Guevara B M 128 bL 18.30 B a Dynasty126¶¢ Ocean Ten128¨µ One Valiant Dude126«¬ wbmp brk,duel,chase on 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.57h 23/29

8
10-1 Pink

Afabalous Question(QH) (L)
B.m.4 One Fabulous Eagle - Ask the Question by Teller Cartel, OK
White, Red star "QUINTANA RACING", Red stars on White slvs.

55 $15,000 Own: Richard A. Quintana
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ALFREDO SIGALA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $4,531 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 1 $9,195 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $6,829

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,025
13Dec25 Zia6 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :17¾¼¿ :17¹½¿ 35k Mdn 45000 81-58 4 8 9¸ -- 9¶¡ 9¸£ Sigala A 126 bL 56.90 Cali Ann Te126¨µ Unaware128¨µ Ranch Woman126¡ wbmp brk,faded 10
11Sep25 Alb4 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17^¿¸ :16¼½¿ 3 k Mdn 22000 78-53 8 7 7¶ -- 5¶¡ 5¹ Marquez L 127 bfL 18.40 Her Relentless Eyes126¶ Ranch Woman126¨© B Flyin126¨µ steady effrt,no threat 9
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.30h 10/20

9
12-1 Aqua

Secret Crush Bb(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.5 Big Daddy Cartel - Eagles First Down by One Famous Eagle, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2022 $25,000)
Turquoise

48 $15,000 Own: Javier M. Chavez
Trn: Jose Ignacio DeHerrera (0-0-0-0)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $468 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $762 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Zia2 ft 550Y cwÁÀ :27½½¸ :27¶¾¸ 35 lMcl 15000 85-51 2 6 5£ -- 6¸¡ 7¹¡ Flores J A 128 bL 10.40 Special Who126£ Fanboy128¶ The Patriot Berna126£ chase,wkn 10
11Sep25 Alb1 ft 400Y hwÁÁ :20¸¸¶ :20¶º¹ 3g lMcl 15000 74-52 1 4 3¨µ -- 4¨µ 5£ Flores J A 128 bL 11.80 Her Kingdom126¨µ King of Cheyenne128¨µ Yanel126«¬ brushed, good effort 10
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :11.98h 3/9

10
20-1 Purple

Silky Gray Silk(QH)
Gr.m.4 Clasic Pilot - Royal Baby Silk by Big Daddy Cartel, TX
Purple

53 $15,000 Own: Jaime Tarango
Trn: Victor H. Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Zia6 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :17¿¾¸ :17¹½¿ 35k Mdn 45000 77-53 10 3 8¸ -- 10¶£ 10¹¡ Flores J A 126 b 6.70 Cali Ann Te126¨µ Unaware128¨µ Ranch Woman126¡ no factor 10
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.53bg 3/4 25 Nov 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.39bg 6/10 19 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.42h 15/23 12 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.36h 9/16

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Aj Fun N Fancy(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Pyc Fun N Fancy - Marina U Promises(TB) by Thorn Cat(TB), TX
Grey

56 $15,000 Own: Juan A. Soto
Trn: Salvador R. Soto (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,227 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $2,041 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $1,557

Track: 2 0 0 0 $243
11Oct25 Alb7 ft 440Y hwÄ :21¿¹º :21¿¹º 3g Mcl 10000 80-69 3 2 1¡ -- 1«¬ 1¡* Medrano G 126 hkL *.80 Aj Fun N Fncy126¡ A Rvennt Dynsty126¶¡ Oky Dokey Ldy126¨© wbmp brk,drift,hold,DQ4,DQ4th 10
06Jul25 Rui2 gds 350Y hwÁÀ :18^¹¼ :17¼¹¼ 3 Mdn 16200 78-59 10 5 7¶£ -- 7¸¢ 7¹ Levario J L 126 kL 8.50 Flyn Jesse James126¶ Fearless Rusty126«¬ All About Mee126¡ mid field, never fired 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.64h 15/19

12
15-1

AE

Lime
Handsome Runaway(QH) Ñ
Gr.g.5 One Handsome Man - Arunrunrunaway by Ocean Runaway, NM
Lime

37 $15,000 Own: Samuel R. Natera
Trn: Zafer Vurgun (0-0-0-0)

LUIS R. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $270 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,511 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $756

Track: 1 0 0 0 $345
29Nov25 Zia2 ft 550Y cwÁÀ :28¶¿¸ :27¶¾¸ 35 lMcl 15000 78-38 8 4 7¶¡ -- 9º¡ 9¼ Rivas J C 128 b 30.80 Special Who126£ Fanboy128¶ The Patriot Berna126£ wbmp brk,no bid 10
11Oct25 Alb6 ft 400Y hwÅ :20»¶¸ :19¿¸¶ 3g lMdn 27000 67-46 6 6 6¶ -- 7¹£ 7º Marquez L 128 b 28.50 Eye Cue126¶¢ Cc Candy Man126£ Dashingalltheway Csj126«¬ bmp brk,drift,no bid 10

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: One Handsome Rooster will race with No Whip

a
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.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)/ $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

5 Sunland Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,300. For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Fabulous Desire Eb(QH) (L)
B.f.3 One Fabulous Eagle - Streetcar Namedesire by Desirio, TX
Red

46 Own: Eloy Burciaga
Trn: Jose Angel Burciaga (0-0-0-0)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $4,823 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $4,823 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y cwÄ :18¸¾¶ :17»¹¹ 2 Mdn 23056 67-38 5 9 8¶ -- 8»¡ 9» Hernandez A 127 bfkL 12.00 Shezdanstyforsure126¶¢ Zr Blood124¡ Aj Missmerizing124¨µ wtough trip 9
16May25 RP8 ft 250Y twÆ :13»¾¸ :13»¹^ 2 Mcl 20000 77-51 7 5 -- -- 5¶¢ 2¨µ Alvarez A 124 bkL 3.30 954 Finz Up128¨µ Fabulous Desire Eb124«¬ One Handsome Coco124¨µ big late rush 9
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Rde 220Y ft :12.22b 2/4

2
15-1 White

Jessie June Bug(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Apollitical Jess - Sandy June Bug by Blushing Bug, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $90,000)
White

53 Own: Abelardo Espinoza
Trn: Jacob Renteria (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN C. BARRAZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $1,818 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $1,818 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,120

Track: 1 0 0 0 $178
30Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y cwÈ :17¾¹¶ :17º½¶ 2 Mdn 45000 82-61 1 9 8¸£ -- 6¶£ 6¸ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bfL 11.50 Royal Corona128¡ Kj Loco Motion126¨µ Racy 123126£ outkicked 10
26Sep25 Alb1 ft 400Y cwÃ :19¿¶º :19¼½º 2 Ftr 8000 82-72 9 4 6¶ -- 5¸ 4¶¡ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bfL 9.70 Kj Night Rider124¨µ Achylles124¡ Bv Mexican Foose124£ chase,kept on 10
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.45h 16/23

3
10-1 Blue

Lethal Artillary(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Uncle D - Lethal Eclipse by Apollitical Jess, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $30,000)
Blue

51 Own: Ryan Robertson
Trn: Clinton Crawford (0-0-0-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 1 $6,125 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,620
Life: 6 0 1 1 $6,125 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep25 Alb1 ft 400Y cwÃ :20¶¹¾ :19¼½º 2 Ftr 8000 76-63 10 5 7¶¡ -- 7¸£ 8¹ Reyes C 129 bfL 18.60 Kj Night Rider124¨µ Achylles124¡ Bv Mexican Foose124£ drift,outkicked 10
07Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y cwÄ :18^¸^ :17»¹¹ 2 Mdn 23056 74-51 4 3 3¨µ -- 5¹ 6¹¡ Enriquez J 124 bfL 3.10 Shezdanstyforsure126¶¢ Zr Blood124¡ Aj Missmerizing124¨µ brief cls,faded late 9
Workout(s): a3 Dec 25 Rde 220Y ft :12.15b 1/3

4
9-2 Yellow

Jessie Boy(QH)
B.g.3 Fdd Dynasty - Jess a Classy Lassy by Mr Jess Perry, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $67,000)
White, Black Circle OGR on back, Black Hoops on Sleeves

61 Own: Juvenal Sanchez
Trn: Raul A. Beltran Moreno (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 1 $7,437 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,000
Life: 6 0 2 1 $7,437 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,437

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 LS7 ft 400Y hwÇ :20¸½½ :19¼¿¹ 2 TxClascJuv -48k 79-66 3 7 9» -- 9¼¢ 7¹¡ Morales A X 124 bhk 6.30 1126 Diamond Cowgirl 123124¡ Eagles Diamond124¡ The Talk124¶ wlunged break,bumped 9
24Oct25 LS11 mys 400Y hwÈ :19¾¾^ :19¾^» 2 Ftr 10000 89-84 9 2 3¹ -- 2¶¡ 2¡ Morales A X 124 bhk 5.50 1106 Cyber Blues124¡ Jessie Boy124¶¡ Holms128¶¢ drifted out,big surge 9
Workout(s): 9 Oct 25 LS 220Y ft :11.78bg 3/10

5
6-1 Green

Ab Distinctive Blood(QH) (L)
Gr.g.3 Apollitical Blood - Distinctive Delight by Separatist, CA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $35,000)
Green

63 Own: MM Ranch (Orlando Munoz) and Absolute Refrigeratio
Trn: Richard D. Sedillo (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 2 $5,328 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 2 $5,328 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $800

Track: 1 0 0 0 $178
06Dec25 Zia8 ft 330Y hwÂÀ :17^¶¼ :16¼¾» 2 Mdn 45000 84-62 6 8 8¸ -- 7¸ 5¶£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL *2.20 Flashy Dice124¨µ Kj Gunslinger124¶¢ Jp Tlc124¨µ outkicked 10
05Aug25 Alb2 ft 440Y twÅ :21¹¾¸ :21¶½¼ 2 Ftr 10000 93-77 6 2 2¡ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Belloc, Jr. J 124 bfL 25.70 Dee Favorite Tacha124¶¢ Ab Distinctive Blood124¶¢ Relentless Wine124¨µ chased, no match 10
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Zia 330Y ft :16.72bg 1/1 24 Oct 25 Alb 330Y ft :17.26hg 6/15 7 Oct 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.31bg 7/18

6
20-1 Black

Ab Leaving You(QH) (L1)
Sor.g.3 San Lorenzo - First Prize Pearl by Mr Jess Perry, LA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $10,000)
Black

0.00 Own: Champs Club Racing, LLC
Trn: Tony E. Sedillo (0-0-0-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $1,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $1,620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 Zia 330Y ft :17.23bg 1/2 25 Nov 25 Zia 330Y ft :16.56bg 1/2 15 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :11.84b 1/2 31 Oct 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.73b 3/4

7
8-1 Orange

We Lightning McQueen(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Big Lew - Cd Freighttrain by Freighttrain B, OK
Orange

59 Own: Armando Saldivar
Trn: Ebert Munoz (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIO LOZANO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 1 $4,349 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $4,349 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,030

Track: 2 0 0 0 $699
16Nov25 Zia8 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15½º¸ :15º¾½ 2 Mcl 15000 82-54 7 3 -- -- 7¸ 7¶¡ Reyes C 129 bf 11.10 H Two O Girl126¨µ Ebw Valentina124¨© Gettin the Money126¨© no threat 9
31Aug25 Alb1 ft 350Y hwÅ :17¿¼º :17½¼¼ 2 Mdn 22000 76-69 10 4 6¶¢ -- 6¶¢ 6¶¢ NietoSaenz J 126 bfL 10.40 Vivs First Kiss124¨µ Kj Loco Motion124¡ Carsons Cartel124¨µ good brk, outfinished 10
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.32h 9/12

8
6-1 Pink

Zr Blood(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Apollitical Blood - Flash the Corona by First Moonflash, NM
White, Blue and Red Horseshoe VILLALOBOS RACING, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

69 Own: Juan F. Avila
Trn: Ismael Villalobos (0-0-0-0)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,856 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $5,856 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,456

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep25 Alb3 ft 400Y cwÄ :19¿º¼ :19»½¼ 2 Ftr 8000 81-71 5 2 3¡ -- 4¶¡ 4¸¢ Hernandez A 127 bfL 6.20 Traxion126¶¡ Beauxnanza124¨µ Rr Political Corona124¡ outkicked 9
07Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y cwÄ :17½¸¸ :17»¹¹ 2 Mdn 23056 83-66 8 5 6¶ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Cardenas C 124 bfL 18.80 Shezdanstyforsure126¶¢ Zr Blood124¡ Aj Missmerizing124¨µ good finish,gained 2nd 9
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.69b 10/13

9
15-1 Aqua

Xs Nme(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Apollitical Jess - Bh Inxs by Ec Jet One, TX (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2025 $40,000)
Red, Our Lady of Guadalupe J J RACING on back, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

40 Own: Jason L. Berry
Trn: Michelle Salazar (0-0-0-0)

EMILIO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $460 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug25 Swf6 ft 350Y nw :17¿¼¾ :17¹¸º 2 Ftr 6000 80-60 8 8 8¶ -- 8¶ 8¹¡ Canales J J 128 bfBL 34.10 Deja Dulce124¨© Fancy Dashing Diva124¶ Eye B Popping128¶ no factor 8
25Jul25 Wyo5 ft 350Y nw :18ºº¸ :17¾¹» 2 Ftr 6000 69-45 3 2 5¡ -- 5¡ 6º* Canales J J 128 bfBL 31.70 Sharp Dressed Man 36126¶¢ Touche Jr128¨µ Mv Goldheart Foose124¨µ solid effort,PL5th 10
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :13.04h 17/17 24 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.37hg 14/26

10
12-1 Purple

Ming Dyansty(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Fdd Dynasty - Ima China Rush by Rushago, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $25,000)
Purple

51 Own: Juan M. Muniz, Jr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LUIS MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $4,865 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $4,865 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $4,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Zia8 ft 350Y twÈ :17¾¹^ :17¸^¾ 2 Mdn 45000 82-52 2 10 8¸¢ -- 9¹¡ 9¹¡ Medrano G 124 bfL 41.90 Rr Hallowed Hero124£ Ebw Fire Away124¨© nSignificant One124¨µ wbmp brk,drift,faded 10
14Nov25 Zia3 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18¸¹^ :17¼¸¾ 2 k Mdn 45000 70-45 5 7 7¸¢ -- 8¸£ 8¹£ Martinez F 124 bfL 10.90 Post Time Favorite124¡ Hershiser124¨© Cyber Chic124¡wstumble brk,no bid 10

11
4-1

AE

Grey
Royal Belleza D(QH) (L)
Br.f.3 Astico - Rio Theodoshia by Desirio, TX
Grey

69 Own: Marcos Grijalva
Trn: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

LUIS MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 3 1 $14,802 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 3 1 $14,802 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $10,526

Track: 1 0 0 1 $890
14Nov25 LS8 ft 330Y hwÅ :16¾¶¾ :16¾¶¶ 2 k Mdn 15000 93-81 5 2 3¨µ -- 1«¬ 2¨© Villatoro N 124 bfL 5.00 950 La Tartanera Jess125¨© Royal Belleza D124«¬ Alerted125¨µwbrk out,bmpd,outfnshd 10
15Oct25 Alb1 ft 350Y hwÁÆ :17½¿¶ :17¼¿^ 2 Mdn 22000 81-67 3 2 1«¬ -- 2¡ 2£ Cardenas C 124 bfL 3.90 Bolt of Time124£ Royal Belleza D124¡ Dare N the Devil124¶£ chase,late gain 10

12
15-1

AE

Lime
Alexs Steam Engine(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Freighttrain B - Jessica Alexandra by Apollitical Jess, NM
Turquoise, Black Diamond Sash

45 Own: Joyce D. Erickson
Trn: Donna McArthur (0-0-0-0)

JOESAN MARQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $300 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y twÁÄ :18¶½¾ :17»¼¿ 2 Mdn 45000 72-30 5 6 6¶¢ -- 8¸£ 8¹¡* Sigala A 128 bL 77.70 Flying by You Is Me124¶ Jessies Pyc124¨µ B Famous Lady124¨µ wtraffic,faded,PL7th 10
26Sep25 Alb6 ft 400Y cwÄ :20¸¾¾ :19½¹¾ 2 Trl 8000 72-56 9 9 9¹ -- 10¹¡ 9¹£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 79.20 Jac Knife126«¬ London Bridge127¨µ Jess B Joyful124«¬ bmp brk,drift,empty 10

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Ab Distinctive Blood will race with Flipping Halter On
Equipment Change: Zr Blood will race with No Whip

a
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.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9) / $1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

6 Sunland Park
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,300. For Maidens, Four Years Old. Weight, 128 Lbs 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Sweet Freighttrain B(QH) (L)
B.m.4 Freighttrain B - One Sweet Picky by One Sweet Jess, TX
Red

39 Own: Ricardo Barrera, Jr.
Trn: Cody Reynolds (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL BENAVIDES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,620 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26May25 Rui7 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18½º» :18^ºº 3 k Mdn 16200 58-39 7 8 8º£ -- 8º¢ 8» Muniz J S 129 bL 16.70 Tijera Dynasty126¨© Fedra126¡ Encompass126¨© broke slow,no menace 10
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.22b 7/11 29 Oct 25 Zia 220Y ft :12b 2/5

2
4-1 White

B Flyin(QH) (L)
Sor.m.4 Flying Cowboy 123 - Glory Rider by Valiant Hero, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $360,000)
White

67 Own: Lainie K. Whitmire
Trn: Clinton Crawford (0-0-0-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 1 $11,218 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,818
Life: 12 0 1 3 $16,863 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $4,144

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 Zia6 ft 350Y twÁÄ :17¹¸¼ :17¶¿º 35k Mdn 45000 96-67 1 5 5¶¢ -- 4£ 4£ Enriquez J 126 bfkL *.80 Bf Flyrageous126¨µ Ransome Chic128¨µ Nurse Hot Lips126¨µ veer brk,duel,caught 9
11Sep25 Alb4 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :16¾¶» :16¼½¿ 3 k Mdn 22000 86-68 1 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¶ Enriquez J 126 bfkL *1.00 Her Relentless Eyes126¶ Ranch Woman126¨© B Flyin126¨µ good effort 9
06Aug25 Alb1 ft 440Y hwÅ :21»¹» :21^¼¹ 3 k Dtr 10000 89-76 8 7 7¶£ -- 6¸¡ 6¹¢ Enriquez J 126 bfkL 62.50 Bold N Beautiful126¨µ Karmalites126¶ Flyingfooserageous126¡ no mishap 9

3
20-1 Blue

Someone Elses Kiss(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 One Famous Eagle - Dreaming of Kisses by Legendary Dreamer, TX
White, Silver "M/P" on front and back, Silver Chevrons and Cuffs on Sleeves

43 Own: Mark A. and Peggy A. Brown
Trn: Mark A. Brown (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH BELLOC, JR. (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $860 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,160 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct25 Alb6 ft 330Y hwÉ :17¶¹¶ :16¼¿» 3g Mdn 22000 76-54 3 8 6¸ -- 5¸£ 5¹ Medrano G 126 bL 58.70 Wr Patron126¶£ Relentlesscharger128¨µ Apollitical Duchess128¨© wbmp brk,track,wkn 10
21Jun25 Rui7 ft 350Y hwÅ :18¼¾½ :18¶º½ 35 Mcl 15000 60-40 8 2 6¶¢ -- 9¹¢ 9º Candanosa B 126 bL 25.20 Mr Buttercup126¶¡ Royal Tempting126«¬ Rubys King Gotem128¡ dropped back 10
01Jun25 Rui2 ft 350Y cwÈ :18¹¼½ :17¼¹¿ 35 Mdt 10000 69-43 7 2 7¹¡ -- 6º¡ 6» Dominguez S G 126 bL 22.70 Paradise Pete126¡ Real Runaway Rime126¡ Flyn Jesse James126¸ off slow,brushed break 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.06h 7/29 a29 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :11.96h 1/9

4
5-2 Yellow

Encompass(QH)
Br.m.4 Favorite Cartel - Remember the Cartel by Corona Cartel, CA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $95,000)
Yellow

60 Own: PV Racing, LLC (Hipolito Vasquez)
Trn: Victor H. Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 3 $14,454 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 2 4 $26,804 Distance: 8 0 2 2 $17,204

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Zia5 ft 400Y hwÁÃ :19¾¹¶ :19»½¶ 35 Mdn 45000 81-65 8 4 2¶ -- 2¶¡ 3¶£ Ramos C 126 b 8.20 One Valiant Dude126¶¢ Political Dreams126¡ Encompass126¨© improved 10
16Nov25 Zia10 ft 300Y hwÈ :15º¾^ :15¹¾¶ 35 Mdn 45000 91-68 4 4 -- -- 3¨µ 3¡ Levario J L 126 b 4.70 Ebw Macgyver128¨© Jess Over the Moon128¡ Encompass126¨µ wbmp brk,chase on 10
11Sep25 Alb4 ft 330Y hwÁÂ :17¸¾¸ :16¼½¿ 3 k Mdn 22000 72-43 6 6 8¶ -- 8¸£ 9º¡ Becerra, Jr. S 126 bf 4.10 Her Relentless Eyes126¶ Ranch Woman126¨© B Flyin126¨µ bumped, lacked rally 9

5
15-1 Green

Dynastys Doll(QH) (L)
Br.m.4 Fdd Dynasty - Goldy by Favorite Cartel, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $48,000)
Green

54 Own: 4 J Equine, LLC. (Alejandro Jordan et al)
Trn: Salvador R. Soto (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $4,400 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct25 Alb7 ft 350Y cwÄ :17»^½ :17º¸¼ 3gk Mdn 22000 89-74 6 6 4£ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Medrano G 126 L 12.90 London Lights126¡ Dynastys Doll126£ Bf Flyrageous127¶ drift,late gain,miss 10
25May24 Rui9 ft 350Y hwÂÀ :19^»¶ :17½½^ 2 Ftr 10000 48-34 10 7 9º¢ -- 7¼¡ 9¿¢ Amaya D R 124 bL 46.50 Hovland124¹¢ Flyingfooserageous124¸¢ Texas Sky Cartel124¨µ outrun 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.74h 23/24

6
6-1 Black

Snazzee(QH) (L)
Br.m.4 Duponte - Fast N Fancy by Pyc Paint Your Wagon, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2023 $34,000)
Black

54 Own: Daniel Orozco
Trn: Juan Manuel Baeza (0-0-0-0)

CORDARELTON J. BENN (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $7,430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 2 $12,106 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $8,930

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Zia6 ft 350Y hwÂÀ :17½¾¼ :17½½¼ 35 Mcl 15000 83-66 5 3 3¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨© Benn C J 128 bfkL 5.70 Batomacho Ronacorona128¨© Snazzee128¨µ Btd Painted Rivanne126«¬ duel,drift,miss 10
08Jun25 Rui4 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¹¶^ :17¶¹½ 3 k Mdn 16200 81-59 8 5 4¨µ -- 4¨µ 4¶¢ NietoSaenz J 126 bfkL 12.80 Hot Lips Charlie126£ Tf Tres Rippin126¡ Destiny Tempted126¨© even effort 9
06Oct24 Alb2 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18¸¾¹ :17¾¸» 2 Mdn 22000 69-40 5 7 6¶¢ -- 6¸¡ 6¹¢* Sigala A 126 bkL 3.10 Pitchins Train B126¡ Lucky Joe Chime126£ Cowboy On the Tree128¶¢ no final bid,PL5th 8
Workout(s): 28 Oct 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.10bg 4/7

7
7-2 Orange

Jess Over the Moon(QH) (L)
Gr.g.4 Moonin the Eagle - Bp One Sweet Policy by One Sweet Jess, LA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $20,000)
Orange

61 Own: Luis Menchaca
Trn: Eladio Menchaca (0-0-0-0)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 2 $15,826 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 3 2 $22,101 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $7,900

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,430
16Nov25 Zia10 ft 300Y hwÈ :15¹¿¶ :15¹¾¶ 35 Mdn 45000 94-73 2 2 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨© NietoSaenz J 128 bkL 10.10 Ebw Macgyver128¨© Jess Over the Moon128¡ Encompass126¨µ led,caught late,miss 10
12Sep25 LS1 ft 300Y hwÇ :15¼¿¾ :15»¾º 35 Mcl 20000 82-58 2 2 -- -- 2¡ 2£ Duran N 125 bhfkL 5.80 1104 Duke Watters125£ Jess Over the Moon125«¬ Pollitical Cashcandy125«¬ held 2nd 10
07Aug25 Ret7 ft 300Y hwÅ :16¸¼¸ :16^»» 35 Mcl 20000 75-53 10 1 -- -- 7¶¡ 3¶¢ NietoSaenz J 126 bfkL *1.80 Hesababycry125¨µ Good Candy Jess125¶ Jess Over the Moon126«¬ late rush 10

8
30-1 Pink

Apollitical Thunder(QH) (L)
B.h.4 Mitole(TB) - Apollitical Dasher by Apollitical Jess, CA (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2025 $40,000)
Pink

26 Own: Elliot L. Bachicha
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $478 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $478

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Zia2 ft 330Y twÈ :17º»º :16¼¸¶ 35 Mdn 45000 70-26 4 9 8¸¡ -- 9»¢ 9» Torres D A 126 bfL 71.40 Church Spire126¡ Tempting Come Back126¨µ Eyesa Got It128¨µ bmp brk,drift,empty 10
06Oct24 Alb2 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18»½¿ :17¾¸» 2 Mdn 22000 60-25 4 6 7¸¢ -- 7º 7»¢* Torres D A 124 bfL 12.50 Pitchins Trin B126¡ Lucky Jo Chim126£ Cowboy On th Tree128¶¢ wchecked sharply btwn,PL6th 8
03May24 Srp10 ft 350Y cwÁÃ :18º¸½ :17¹º¾ 2 Ftr 5000 65-26 9 2 8» -- 8¼¢ 8¼¡ Bachicha, Jr. E 129 bf 26.80 Dulce Valentina124«¬ Conflict124¶£ Marissa Fly Fly124«¬ wbrk in, bump foes 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.37h 11/17 7 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.90h 16/17

9
8-1 Aqua

Btd Painted Rivanne(QH) (L)
Gr.m.4 Pyc Paint Your Wagon - If You Saw Rivanne by Likenothinyoueversaw, OK (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2025 $13,000)
Turquoise

60 Own: Gabriel B. Burke
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

OMAR ITURRALDE (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 2 $9,633 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 2 $9,633 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $5,878

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Zia6 ft 350Y hwÂÀ :17¾¶¼ :17½½¼ 35 Mcl 15000 82-64 4 6 8¸ -- 5¡ 3¨µ Iturralde O 126 bfL *2.40 Btomacho Ronacorona128¨© Snazzee128¨µ Btd Painted Rivanne126«¬ chs,switch out,kpt on 10
06Sep25 LS4 ft 440Y cwÃ :22¶º¾ :21¾¿» 35 Mdn 15000 80-59 8 9 7¸£ -- 5¸¡ 3¶¡ Duran N 125 bfL 6.00 1112 Tactical Feature125£ El Tada Moon125£ Btd Painted Rivanne125¨© angled in,late rally 10
16Aug25 Ret4 ft 440Y hwÈ :22¼¼¸ :22¼^º 35 Mcl 15000 85-61 3 3 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Duran N 125 bfL 3.80 Astronomical Love125¨µ Btd Painted Rivanne125«¬ Eagle Leeder125¨© dueled, out finished 8
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.48bg 6/7 28 Oct 25 Zia 220Y ft :11.98b 2/7

10
12-1 Purple

Tempting Come Back(QH)
Sor.m.4 Tempting Dash - Jp a Roaring Lion by Mr Jess Perry, TX
Purple

42 Own: Carlos Martinez
Trn: Joel J. Gonzales (0-0-0-0)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $11,368 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 0 $11,818 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,818

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Zia2 ft 330Y twÈ :16¼¿» :16¼¸¶ 35 Mdn 45000 93-66 1 7 6¶¢ -- 2¡ 2¡ Levario J L 126 b 22.70 Church Spire126¡ Tempting Come Back126¨µ Eyesa Got It128¨µ duel,caught 10
08Jun25 Rui4 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :19¶^º :17¶¹½ 3 k Mdn 16200 26--- 3 9 9¼ -- 9¿ 9¶º Enriquez J 126 b 3.00 Hot Lips Charlie126£ Tf Tres Rippin126¡ Destiny Tempted126¨© wbore out,rank,bumped 9
02May25 Srp5 ft 350Y twÅ :17¼¿º :17»¼^ 3 Mdn 18700 84-66 1 7 3¶ -- 4£ 4¶ Enriquez J 126 b 36.20 Paradise Pete126¡ Stormin Cartel127¨µ Just Rite126¨µ bid,vied,outfinished 10
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Alb 330Y ft :17.05h 1/2

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Dont Sass Dani(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 Walk Thru Fire - Jess Sass Me by Mr Jess Perry, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $120,000)
Grey

51 Own: Javier M. Chavez
Trn: Jose Ignacio DeHerrera (0-0-0-0)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,599 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,899 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,599

Track: 1 0 0 0 $486
09Nov25 Zia6 ft 400Y nw :20¸¹¹ :19¶¼¶ 35 Mdn 45000 71-39 1 8 8¹¢ -- 8»¢ 8¼¢ Flores J A 128 bL 11.00 Return Valiantly126£ Dok Holiday126«¬ One Valiant Dude126£ veer brk,no bid 9
14Jun25 Rui6 ft 400Y cwÁÀ :21^¹^ :20¶»» 3 Mdn 16200 57-33 3 9 9º -- 9º¢ 9¼¡ NietoSaenz J 126 bL 4.50 Fs First Prize Eagle126£ Apollitical Crown126¡ Precidio126¨µ off slow, no threat 10
23May25 Srp12 ft 350Y nw :17¹½¼ :17¹¸» 3 Mdn 24310 93-81 2 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ* Lopez J P 126 bL 28.90 Rowdy Moon126¨µ Dont Sass Dani126¨© Apollitical Python126¨µ drifted,vied,outfinish,DQ4th 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.69h 24/26 24 Oct 25 Alb 330Y ft :17.67h 11/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tempting Come Back will race with No Whip
Equipment Change: Btd Painted Rivanne will race with Blinkers Off

a
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.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) /$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

7 Sunland Park
(QH) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,400. (Includes $4,000 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. 300 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Ariche(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.3 A Royal Jess - First Place Cartel by Corona Cartel, NM (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2024 $38,000)
White, Black "CHR" on back, Black Epaulets and Cuffs

50 $10,000 Own: CHR Racing (Juan Ramos et al)
Trn: Tony E. Sedillo (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $3,203 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $3,203 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18¸¸¿ :17¾½¸ 2 lMcl 10000 70-45 3 5 6¶¢ -- 6¶£ 4¸ Andrade, Jr. O 124 hkL 1.90 Enchantedmedicineman126£ Ec III126£ Daddys Legacy Girl124¡ chase on 10
01Nov25 Zia9 ft 350Y twÈ :17¿¼¼ :17º¸^ 2 lFtr 12000 78-55 3 7 7¸¢ -- 8¸£ 8¹¢ Iturralde O 124 bfkL 60.50 Sure Hit124¨µ nMajick Hero124¨µ nFlashy Big Daddy125¨µ drift,faded 8
19Sep25 Alb6 ft 400Y twÅ :20¹¶¿ :19¼¶¿ 2 lFtr 10000 72-52 4 8 8¶¡ -- 8º 8º¡ Salcedo M 124 bfkL 25.20 Hez Rio Trouble124¡ Beyond Big Daddy124¨µ Norvina124¨µ came in start,bore out 9

2
15-1 White

Don Dario M(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.3 Don Chuy C - Precious Indeed by Ddd Casham, NM
White

0.00 $10,000 Own: Jose D. Martinez
Trn: Taurino Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN REYES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Zia4 ft 350Y twÁÀ :18¾¹^ :17¼¸¿ 2 Mcl 12500 53--- 5 8 9º¢ -- 9½ 9½ Reyes C 129 bL 11.10 Zenifico124¡ Merlot Arrives in 25128¶ Roll With Chilitos126¡whop brk,drift,outrun 9
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.09bg 4/4 18 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.82hg 23/26

3
4-1 Blue

Eb Princess(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.f.3 Eye Am King - Princess Katelyn by Big Daddy Cartel, NM
Blue

48 $10,000 Own: Edilberto Estrada Cano
Trn: Alejandro Garcia (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $7,616 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $7,616 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y hwÅ :17¿¹¼ :17¿¶º 2 k Mcl 12500 79-57 5 2 1«¬ -- 2¡ 3«¬ Reyes C 129 bfL 2.30 Runaway Stripper124¨© Dr Corona Cocktail124«¬ Eb Princess129¶¢ late gain,miss 6
24Oct25 Alb7 ft 350Y twÁÀ :17¾^¸ :17½½¶ 2 Mcl 10000 81-57 6 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Reyes C 129 bfL 9.50 Tellers Stray Love124¨µ Eb Princess129«¬ Fabulous Class Act124«¬ track,late gain,miss 10
12Sep25 Alb1 ft 330Y cwÁÅ :17¹¼¼ :16¿º» 2 lMcl 10000 69-42 1 1 3¨µ -- 4¨µ 5¹ Reyes C 129 bL 8.80 Dash to Winn124«¬ Jess Say My Name126¸ Running Shaded127£ brushed, weakened late 10

4
12-1 Yellow

Red Queen Mercedes(QH) Ñ
Sor.f.3 Jet Black Patriot - Mobile Unit by Streakaway Cash, NM
Yellow

19 $10,000 Own: Anay Solis
Trn: Luis Daniel Iturralde (0-0-0-0)

OMAR ITURRALDE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,041 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,041 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $885

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Zia7 ft 300Y hwÁÃ :15¾½^ :15ººº 2 lMcl 10000 78-42 9 4 -- -- 8¸£ 5¸¡ Iturralde O 128 bfk 25.70 Daddys Legacy Girl124£ Major Daddy126¡ Realeyez128¶ no threat 9
14Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18¾¹¼ :17¾½¸ 2 lMcl 10000 53-14 1 9 8¸ -- 9¹£ 9»£ Iturralde O 126 bk 22.90 Enchantedmedicineman126£ Ec III126£ Daddys Legacy Girl124¡ empty 10
10Oct25 Alb6 ft 350Y cwÃ :19¶¹¿ :17¿¾¹ 2 lMcl 10000 42--- 7 10 8¹£ -- 9»£ 9½£ Iturralde O 126 bk 11.80 nWood Be Stylin124¡ nBlack Eye King Gtz124¡ Major Daddy124¡ bmp brk,force over 10

5
10-1 Green

Rc a Flashn Cartel(QH) Ñ
B.c.3 A Passion for Flashn - Wps Bound by Corona Cartel, NM
Green

29 $10,000 Own: Martin Orona, Sr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $1,145 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $1,145 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Zia7 ft 400Y hwÁÇ :20»¿¼:20¸¸^ht 2 lMcl 15000 62-35 7 3 6¶¢ -- 6¶£ 7¸¢ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bk 54.00 Jess Wing It128¨µ Indis Cartel124¨µ Bf Daddys Outrage124¨µ wstumble brk,no threat 9
20Sep25 LS2 ft 220Y hwÆ :12º¿¿ :12¹¼¾ 2 Mcl 5000 70-37 10 7 -- -- 5£ 4£* Linares G 124 b 13.20 1070 Apolitical J124¨© Ms Combine Cartel124¡ Justice Melody129«¬ needed more,PL3rd 10
06Aug25 Ret2 ft 250Y hwÈ :14º¿¹ :13½¸¼ 2 Mcl 10000 53-16 2 6 -- -- 7¹£ 7º£ Linares G 124 bk 31.30 Runaway Daisey Duck124¡ Miss Bogart125£ Teller Spy Mrl125¡ no threat 8
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.62b 7/9

6
15-1 Black

Rm Lota Kicken(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.3 Lota Tlc - Kicken Like Bonnie by Jess Kicken, NM
Black

33 $10,000 Own: Heber Deyta-Melendez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN C. BARRAZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $987 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $987 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Zia4 ft 350Y twÁÀ :17¿½¿ :17¼¸¿ 2 Mcl 12500 78-41 7 3 5¶¢ -- 5¶¡ 5¸ Hernandez A 129 bL 52.20 Zenifico124¡ Merlot Arrives in 25128¶ Roll With Chilitos126¡ chase on 9
10Oct25 Alb6 ft 350Y cwÃ :18¹»º :17¿¾¹ 2 lMcl 10000 65-31 10 7 7¸£ -- 7¶£ 7¸¡ Barraza B C 124 bL 47.70 nWood Be Stylin124¡ nBlack Eye King Gtz124¡ Major Daddy124¡ evenly 10
12Sep25 Alb1 ft 330Y cwÁÅ :17¼»¾ :16¿º» 2 lMcl 10000 60-27 4 8 9£ -- 9¶¢ 9» Barraza B C 126 bL 35.10 Dash to Winn124«¬ Jess Say My Name126¸ Running Shaded127£ broke in, no path late 10

7
12-1Orange

Roll Into Vike(QH) Ñ
Sor.f.3 Dashing Vike - Es Hearts Delight by Hearts Miracle, NM
Orange

38 $10,000 Own: Elliot L. Bachicha
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,597 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,597 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 Zia4 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18¼^¿ :18^^¸ 2 klMdn 55000 60-39 6 6 8¶ -- 10¹ 10¹£ Torres D A 126 bf 62.30 Meleros Cerveza126¨µ Six Chimes Bdp126¨µ Chicks Havin Fun124¡ wbmp brk,no bid 10
17Oct25 Alb7 ft 350Y twÆ :17¿¿º :17½¶¼ 2 lMdn 27000 75-44 4 2 2«¬ -- 4¶ 4¶£ Reyes C 124 bf 10.80 Boogies Cartel124¶ Mi Gusto Es124¨µ Brown Eyed Daddy124¡ wbmp brk,track,kept on 10
09May25 Srp2 ft 330Y nw :17¹ºº :16½¾¹ 2 klMdn 23200 75-32 9 3 3¸ -- 3¸¡ 5¹¢ Reyes C 128 bf 15.40 Czar Catrina124¶¡ Eye Am Secret124¶¢ Chicks Havin Fun124¡ close up,no rally 9
Workout(s): 15 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.44h 16/28 8 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.59h 24/33

8
6-1 Pink

Mistick Gold V(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.3 Prospect to the Top - Mistick by One Sweet Jess, NM
Pink

42 $10,000 Own: Graciela Ortiz
Trn: Paul Sedillo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,789 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,789 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Zia7 ft 400Y hwÁÇ :20¹¹¼:20¸¸^ht 2 lMcl 15000 69-47 9 5 3¡ -- 4£ 4£ Iturralde O 124 bfL 22.10 Jess Wing It128¨µ Indis Cartel124¨µ Bf Daddys Outrage124¨µ veer brk,improved 9
14Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18¸¿¹ :17¾½¸ 2 lMcl 10000 69-42 8 6 5£ -- 5¶¡ 5¸¡ Marquez L 124 bfL 7.60 Enchantedmedicineman126£ Ec III126£ Daddys Legacy Girl124¡ wveer,bmp brk,evenly 10
10Oct25 Alb6 ft 350Y cwÃ :18¶½» :17¿¾¹ 2 lMcl 10000 70-40 1 6 6¶£ -- 5£ 5¶¢ Vera G 128 bfkL 24.20 nWood Be Stylin124¡ nBlack Eye King Gtz124¡ Major Daddy124¡ wbmp brk,duel,faded 10

9
15-1 Aqua

Daddys Streakin Doll(QH) Ñ (L)
Gr.f.3 Big Daddy Cartel - Stoli Streakin Doll by Stoli, NM
Turquoise

29 $10,000 Own: Hugo C. Sanchez
Trn: Cody Reynolds (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL BENAVIDES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $770 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $770 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 Zia4 ft 350Y hwÁÅ :18»^¿ :18^^¸ 2 klMdn 55000 62-44 2 10 10¸ -- 9¸¡ 9¹¢ NietoSaenz J 124 bL 17.10 Meleros Cerveza126¨µ Six Chimes Bdp126¨µ Chicks Havin Fun124¡ chase,faded 10
17Oct25 Alb7 ft 350Y twÆ :18º¶¼ :17½¶¼ 2 lMdn 27000 63-23 8 7 8¹¢ -- 8º¡ 8º£ Levario J L 124 bL *2.50 Boogies Cartel124¶ Mi Gusto Es124¨µ Brown Eyed Daddy124¡ no kick 10
04Jul25 Rui7 ft 400Y hwÄ :20¿¸¸ :19¿½¸ 2 lFtr 10000 60-48 7 1 4¸ -- 5¹¡ 5¼¡* Levario J L 124 fL 24.90 Eddy Cartel124¨µ Holliday124¶¢ Prime Time Eagle124¶¡ mid pack, even effort,PL4th 9
Workout(s): a7 Oct 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.28bg 1/18

10
20-1 Purple

Kadri(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.3 Running Buddy - Azul by Apollitical Jess, NM (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2024 $7,000)
Purple

0.00 $10,000 Own: Jose G. Muniz
Trn: Juan Manuel Muniz, Sr. (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO CUELLAR (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Zia2 ft 330Y hwÁÄ :18¸»º :16¿¹¹ 2 Mcl 12500 46--- 2 9 9º -- 9¼ 9¾ Martinez F 124 hfL 14.20 Built Tuff Nd Fun124¶¡ Zenifico124¶ Runaway Stripper124¨© no bid 9

11
8-1

AE

Grey
Lil Two Trains(QH) Ñ
Br.f.3 Bodacious Dash - Polar Xpress by Freighttrain B, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $10,000)
Grey

29 $10,000 Own: Jorge Aldavaz
Trn: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,906 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,906 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,515
13Dec25 Zia7 ft 300Y hwÁÃ :16^¼¾ :15ººº 2 lMcl 10000 71-30 4 7 -- -- 9¹¢ 9¹£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 b 10.80 Daddys Legacy Girl124£ Major Daddy126¡ Realeyez128¶wbmp brk,block,tired 9
21Sep25 Alb1 ft 350Y cwÅ :18¶º¹ :17½¼º 2 lMcl 15000 71-41 5 7 6¸¡ -- 7¸¡ 6¸¡ Andrade, Jr. O 124 b 14.60 Jumpn Dyno124¨© One Dashing Hearts124£ Big Daddys Flick127¶ whopped start, evenly 10
20Jun25 Rui6 ft 330Y hwÁÁ :18¸¼¶ :17º¸¶ 2 lMcl 10000 52-16 10 2 6¶£ -- 6¹¡ 8¼ Sigala A 127 b 12.60 Suspiciously Hot124¨µ Jess Wing It126¶ Drake124¸ broke well, gave way 10
Workout(s): a30 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :11.75b 1/4

12
9-2

AE

Lime
Running Shaded(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.f.3 Running Buddy - Shaded Dash by First Down Dash, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2024 $8,500)
White, Blue and Red Horseshoe VILLALOBOS RACING, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

37 $10,000 Own: Rafael Herrera
Trn: Ismael Villalobos (0-0-0-0)

RAUL ORTEGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 1 $7,449 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $7,449 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Zia5 ft 350Y hwÁÉ :17¿¼¹ :17¼¿¹ 2 k Mcl 20000 78-60 2 8 7¶¡ -- 6¶£ 5¶£ Marquez L 126 bfL 13.00 A Dash of Dahlia124¡ Blue Is the Candy124£ Tell Misty126¨µ chase,kept on 9
16Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y hwÅ :18¶»½ :17¿¶º 2 k Mcl 12500 72-46 6 1 4¶¡ -- 4¶¡ 4¶¡ Marquez L 124 bfL 8.70 Runaway Stripper124¨© Dr Corona Cocktail124«¬ Eb Princess129¶¢ chase on 6
02Nov25 Zia2 ft 330Y hwÁÄ :18^»¼ :16¿¹¹ 2 Mcl 12500 52-6 5 7 7¸¡ -- 8» 8¼£* Marquez L 124 bfL 7.50 Built Tuff Nd Fun124¶¡ Zenifico124¶ Runaway Stripper124¨©wbobble brk,trffc,empty,PL7th 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Kadri will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Kadri will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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$1 Daily Double /$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

8 Sunland Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,700. (Includes $7,000 from NMHBA Fund). For Registered New Mexico Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 128 Lbs.(Horses that
have not started since December 12, 2025 preferred.). 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Kings Majic(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.4 Eye Am King - Oriana's Magic(TB) by Kipper Kelly(TB), NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2023 $17,000)
Red

61 Own: Jesus J. Ontiveros
Trn: Jacob Renteria (0-0-0-0)

LUIS MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $24,005 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 2 3 $39,097 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $23,191

Track: 5 0 1 1 $11,865
22Nov25 Zia10 ft 400Y cwÃ :19»¿¼ :19»¹» 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 87-74 9 6 6¶£ -- 4¨µ 3¡ Levario J L 126 hfL 7.20 Political Mystery126¨µ Holland Flash128¨µ Kings Majic126«¬ late gain 9
02Nov25 Zia9 ft 400Y hwÁÂ :19¿¸º :19¹¶^ 3 lDtr 12000 79-66 8 5 8¸ -- 9¸ 9¹£ Tapia E 126 fL 23.00 Alamos126¨µ Kj Bad Moon Rising126¨µ Eye for Cambria126£ outrun 9
Workout(s): 23 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.16h 9/20

2
15-1 White

Fly Through Winter(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.m.5 Winter Haven - Fly Del Rey by Fly Jess Fly, NM
White

60 Own: Jacob M. Tafoya
Trn: Gilberto Canales (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $13,384 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $13,564 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $11,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Sep25 Alb3 ft 330Y hwÅ :16½¼¶ :16¼¼¿ 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 88-72 6 2 3¨µ -- 4¨µ 4£ Medrano G 128 bfL 13.80 Bigeaglecartel128¨µ Fly High Sammy128¨µ Jc Daddy Cartel128¨µ wbump start, evenly 9
06Jul25 Rui4 fts 330Y cwÆ :17¸¼^ :16¿¸º 3gklAlw 31000nw2/L 82-50 4 9 8¸¢ -- 8¶¡ 7¸¢ Marquez L 128 b 14.60 Jess Daddys Girl128«¬ Eye Am On It128¨µ Fly High Sammy128¶ failed to respond 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.34h 13/24

3
10-1 Blue

Daylan(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.4 Czar Cartel Mv - First Place Cartel by Corona Cartel, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2023 $37,000)
Blue

68 Own: Enriqueta Mendoza
Trn: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 1 $9,278 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,000
Life: 13 1 1 2 $43,278 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $35,182

Track: 3 0 0 0 $694
20Sep25 Alb3 ft 400Y cwÁÃ :20^»½ :19º¸¶ 3 lDtr 10000 78-67 7 7 8¸£ -- 8º 8º¡ Ramos C 126 kL 40.90 Kj Bad Moon Rising126£ Big Allstar126£ My First Luv126¨© no factor 9
06Sep25 Alb3 ft 400Y hwÃ :20¶ºº :19»»¶ 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 76-56 3 3 6¶¢ -- 7¹¢ 7º Iturralde O 128 hfkL *2.70 King of Crowns126¡ Flashn Milagro128¨© Big Jessie126¨µ clean trip, outrun 9
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.26h 4/10

4
12-1 Yellow

One Signature Trick(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.4 One Handsome Man - Bella Tricks by Favorite Trick(TB), NM
Yellow

52 Own: Javier M. Chavez
Trn: Jose Ignacio DeHerrera (0-0-0-0)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $19,385 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $20,751 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $19,815

Track: 2 1 0 0 $19,089
17Sep25 Alb3 ft 330Y hwÅ :16¿¸¾ :16¼¼¿ 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 83-63 1 9 9¶¡ -- 8¶¡ 8¸ NietoSaenz J 126 bL 17.40 Bigeaglecartel128¨µ Fly High Sammy128¨µ Jc Daddy Cartel128¨µ no impact 9
08Jun25 Rui9 ft 400Y hwÁÀ :20¾¹¹ :20¸^» 3g lAlw 31000nw2/L 62-49 5 8 8¸¢ -- 9¹¢ 9º¡ NietoSaenz J 126 bL 18.90 Mm Blown Away126«¬ Uno Mamma Say128¶ Mr Papy126¨µ wbobbled brk, bumped 10
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.25h 8/20

5
8-1 Green

Home Town Roll(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.4 Rite Favorite - Ping Pong Patty by Jesse James Jr, NM
White, Blue and Maroon Diamond "TJ" on back, Blue Sleeves

65 Own: Mataya Bachicha
Trn: Jaime G. Aldavaz, Sr. (0-0-0-0)

JUAN C. RIVAS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 2 $16,188 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 3 $21,858 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $10,320

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,060
30Nov25 Zia9 ft 400Y cwÈ :19¾^½ :19¸¿¸ 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 82-66 8 9 10¹¢ -- 9¸£ 9¹ Rivas J C 128 bfL 9.70 Uno Mamma Say128¨© Grs Streak of Tf126¨µ Rowdy Moon126¨µ drift,empty 10
29Aug25 Swf5 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¼¾¿ :17¼¾¿ 35 Mdn 9500 88-73 2 2 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶¡ Rivas J C 130 bfBL *.50 Home Town Roll130¶¡ Kvn Dulce Corona131¨© Car Hopp128¨© wouldnt be denied 10
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :11.73b 2/9

6
6-1 Black

Holland Flash(QH) Ñ (L)
B.g.6 First Moonflash - Holland Fire by Holland Ease, NM
White, Red "Meridyth S/D Racing" on back, Red Diamonds on White Sleeves

69 Own: Sherree Odessa Meridyth
Trn: David Meridyth (0-0-0-0)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $14,636 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 1 2 $30,971 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $2,273

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,592
22Nov25 Zia10 ft 400Y cwÃ :19»½¸ :19»¹» 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 88-76 6 1 4£ -- 3¨µ 2¨µ Medrano G 128 bfkL 25.80 Political Mystery126¨µ Holland Flash128¨µ Kings Majic126«¬ chase,late gain 9
27Sep25 Alb8 ft 440Y twÄ :21½»¸ :21¼¼º 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 84-69 2 5 7¶£ -- 5¡ 4¡ Medrano G 128 bkL 11.20 Lucky Joe Chime126¨µ Political Mystery126¨µ Maka Kia126«¬ duel,chase on 10
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Zia 330Y ft :16.60b 1/2 20 Oct 25 Zia 330Y ft :17.23b 2/2

7
15-1Orange

Papalotes Vike(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.g.6 Dashing Vike - A Dean Miracle Rf by Dean Miracle, NM
Orange

70 Own: Omar F. Vargas
Trn: Omar Vargas (0-0-0-0)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,156 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,680
Life: 13 1 1 1 $25,686 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $6,115

Track: 1 0 0 0 $660
30Nov25 Zia9 ft 400Y cwÈ :19»¹½ :19¸¿¸ 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 89-78 7 5 5£ -- 5¶¢ 5¶¢ Levario J L 128 bL 27.80 Uno Mamma Say128¨© Grs Streak of Tf126¨µ Rowdy Moon126¨µ kept on 10
27Sep25 Alb8 ft 440Y twÄ :22¹^¹ :21¼¼º 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 72-47 10 3 6¶¢ -- 8¸¡ 9º¢ Torres D A 128 bfL *2.20 Lucky Joe Chime126¨µ Political Mystery126¨µ Maka Kia126«¬ no bid 10
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Alb 330Y ft :17.58h 1/1

8
12-1 Pink

Jc Daddy Cartel(QH) Ñ
B.g.5 Big Daddy Cartel - Fly Stolis Chick by Stoli, NM
Pink

68 Own: Telma Meraz and Federico Gonzalez
Trn: Lillian N. Silva (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $11,885 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 1 3 $57,790 Distance: 8 0 0 2 $11,375

Track: 5 0 0 1 $7,845
22Nov25 Zia10 ft 400Y cwÃ :19¼^¿ :19»¹» 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 87-74 8 5 3¡ -- 2«¬ 4¡ Ramos C 128 k 14.30 Political Mystery126¨µ Holland Flash128¨µ Kings Majic126«¬ improved 9
17Sep25 Alb3 ft 330Y hwÅ :16½¸¿ :16¼¼¿ 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 89-73 5 8 5¡ -- 3¨µ 3¡ Sigala A 128 bk 11.00 Bigeaglecartel128¨µ Fly High Sammy128¨µ Jc Daddy Cartel128¨µ wbump start, kept on 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.99hg 30/31

9
4-1 Aqua

One Oh Too(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.m.4 Eye Am King - Penny Snatchin by Gone to the Mountain, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2023 $20,000)
Baby Blue, Black CC on back, Pink and Black Sleeves

80 Own: Jay Glover, Gary Stallings and Dwain Grissom
Trn: Wesley T. Giles (0-0-0-0)

EMILIO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 2 1 $69,308 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 12 1 4 1 $82,503 Distance: 6 1 3 1 $41,700

Track: 3 0 1 1 $44,268
23Nov25 Zia9 ft 400Y hwÁÂ :19¾»¸ :19¹º¶ 3 lNMClDbyRG2 -234k 81-79 6 7 9¸£ -- 9¹ 9¹¢ Tapia E 126 bfL 43.20 Woody Rocks126¨µ Boot Scoots126¡ Myy Flashn Denali126«¬ no bid 9
02Nov25 Zia10 ft 400Y hwÉ :19»ºº :19¶»¸ 3 lDtr 12000 88-81 4 2 3¶ -- 5¶£ 5¸¢ Tapia E 126 bfL 23.30 Big Allstar126¡ Row by Row126¡ Boot Scoots126¡ wbmp brk,kept on 10
Workout(s): 12 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.47h 12/16

10
15-1 Purple

Zee Queen(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.m.5 Eye Am King - Golly Zee by Gol, NM
Red, red circle B and BARRIOS RACING on back, red F/B on front, diamonds on sleeves

60 Own: Gonzalo Rascon
Trn: Bernadette Barrios (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIO LOZANO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $8,444 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 1 0 $40,394 Distance: 9 0 0 0 $2,912

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,256
22Nov25 Zia8 ft 400Y nw :19½¹» :19¶¼½ 35k Alw 50000nw2/L 84-74 10 6 7¸¢ -- 4¹ 6¹¢ Lozano F 128 bkL 50.00 La Favorite126¶£ Kartella129¨µ Karmas a Chick126¶ no threat 10
21Sep25 Alb3 ft 350Y cwÄ :17¾¾¿ :17º¶^ 3gk Alw 23600nw2/L 78-53 5 3 3¡ -- 4¶¡ 5¹¢ Marquez J 128 bfkL 12.20 Aqua Chica126£ Political Fling128¨µ Princess Hadley127¸ clean run, flattened 7

11
9-2

AE

Grey
Fly High Sammy(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.m.5 Big Daddy Cartel - A Lil Dynasty by Fdd Dynasty, NM
Grey

67 Own: Jorge A. Morales-Flores
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 1 $34,137 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 3 $47,239 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $31,102

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,010
15Nov25 Zia9 ft 350Y hwÅ :17º¿¿ :17º¶¿ 35klAlw 62000nw2/L 91-77 5 6 3¨µ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Flores J A 128 bfkL 6.20 Big Jessie126¡ Fly High Sammy128¶ Daddys First Fire128£ wbmp brk,duel,miss 10
17Sep25 Alb3 ft 330Y hwÅ :16¼¾½ :16¼¼¿ 3g lAlw 29600nw2/L 90-76 3 7 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Flores J A 128 bfkL 9.50 Bigeaglecartel128¨µ Fly High Sammy128¨µ Jc Daddy Cartel128¨µ wbump start, edged out 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.16h 9/26 24 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.13h 4/26

12
20-1

AE

Lime
Coppertone(QH) Ñ (L)
B.g.6 Corona Surfer - Oceans Potion by Ocean Runaway, NM (Ruidoso New Mexico Bred QH Yearling 2021 $8,000)
Lime

58 Own: Jesus O. Garcia
Trn: Roberto Fournier (0-0-0-0)

ABEL LARA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $3,614 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 1 3 $26,394 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $20,206

Track: 5 0 1 0 $1,780
24Oct25 Alb10 ft 330Y twÈ :16¿½¹ :16º¹^ 3g lAlw 31300cnd 81-55 2 7 6¶£ -- 6¸¡ 6¹£ Lara A 128 hL 71.20 Jesses Wish128¨µ Flash Divine128£ Chi Chi Jima Raider128¶¢ chase,faded 9
05Sep25 Alb3 ft 330Y cwÃ :16¼»^ :16»½¾ 3g Clm 20000 91-76 1 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¡ Lara A 128 hL 54.30 Hologram128¡ Thank Kvin128«¬ Coppertone128¨µ close in, good effort 10
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :13.38b 5/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Kings Majic will race with Flipping Halter On
Equipment Change: Holland Flash,Fly High Sammy will race with No Whip

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta/ .50 Super High 5

9 Sunland Park
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,700. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 128 Lbs (Condition Eligibility Preferred) (Horses that have not started since December 12,
2025 preferred.). 330 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Alexandras Dynasty(QH) (L)
B.m.5 Fdd Dynasty - Jessica Alexandra by Apollitical Jess, NM
Turquoise, Black Diamond Sash

66 Own: Joyce D. Erickson
Trn: Donna McArthur (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $8,216 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $990
Life: 12 2 2 1 $61,432 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $12,980

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,856
15Nov25 Zia8 ft 350Y nw :18¶¾¶ :17¸½¾ 3gk Alw 60000cnd 72-40 6 8 10¹ -- 10º¢ 10»¢ Reyes C 129 bL 21.50 nNaughty Politics126¡ nPeppa126¡ Marissa Fly Fly126¡ wbmp brk,block,outrun 10
06Jul25 Rui6 ft 350Y nw :17»¶^ :17¹¾¿ 3gk Alw 28800nw3/L 93-84 9 6 2¶ -- 2¶ 2£ Andrade, Jr. O 128 bL 14.50 Think Or Swim126£ Alexandras Dynasty128¶£ Whitewing Corona128¡ wstumbled st, rallied 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.25b 2/12

2
10-1 White

Lethal Demon(QH) (L)
Br.g.6 A Revenant - Easily Lethal by Corona Cartel, NM
White, Silver "M/P" on front and back, Silver Chevrons and Cuffs on Sleeves

84 Own: Mark A. and Peggy A. Brown
Trn: Mark A. Brown (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH BELLOC, JR. (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,840 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $400
Life: 16 2 3 2 $63,383 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 Alb5 ft 440Y twÆ :21¹º½ :21¶»^ 3g Stk - Casno@DwnS - 40k 94-85 4 2 3¡ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ Belloc, Jr. J 128 bfL 7.00 Rlh Fouronthefloor128£ Uncle Eds Idea128¡ Lethal Demon128¨© improved late 6
06Jun25 Rui8 ft 350Y hwÁÀ :17¿½¹ :17¼»¿ 3g Alw 28800nw3/L 80-77 4 3 3¶ -- 4¶ 4¸¢ Candanosa B 128 bfL 3.80 Racy Cowboy126¶ Candy Going Viral126¡ Rogue Jesstice128£ bid, faltered late 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.27h 13/29 29 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.04h 2/9

3
8-1 Blue

Jingle and Go(QH) (L)
Br.m.7 Jess Good Candy - Mia Corona by First Down Dash, OK (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2020 $37,000)
Blue

80 Own: Angelina Gomez
Trn: Rodolfo G. Valles (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 2 $32,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 4 4 $60,455 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $22,160
29Nov25 Zia9 ft 350Y twÂÅ :17¶¾^ :17^½^ 3gk Alw 55000nw3/L 101-78 3 5 3¡ -- 3¡ 3£ Torres D A 128 bfL 4.40 Flyingfooserageous126¡ Hope for a Dynasty130¨µ Jingle and Go128¨µ bmp brk,duel,miss 8
26Oct25 Alb4 ft 400Y nw :19¹¿º :19¹¹^ 3g Alw 32800 95-87 7 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¡ Ortega R 128 bfL 10.90 All Night Roc128¨© The Swamp128¡ Jingle and Go128¨µ bmp brk,chase on 9

4
4-1 Yellow

Splendiferous Cowboy(QH) (L)
Br.g.4 Flying Cowboy 123 - Splendiferous Diva by Separatist, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2023 $31,000)
Red and Blue Quarters, White "Oscars Racing", White Diamonds on Sleeves

77 Own: Oscar's Racing Stable, Corp. and Hernandez, Maria
Trn: Oscar V. Carrete (0-0-0-0)

JOESAN MARQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 2 1 $52,796 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 1 $52,796 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,220

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,240
14Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :17º^º :17º^º 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 94-86 3 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨µ Marquez J 126 bkL 11.00 Splendiferous Cowboy126¨µ Aj Golden Csh126¶ Cc Uptown Eagle128«¬ bmp brk,duel,kick clr 10
04Oct25 Alb10 ft 400Y cwÅ :19¿¶¾ :19»º¶ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 82-66 8 8 6¶¢ -- 7¸ 7¸¡ Marquez J 126 bkL *2.20 Jairo Mr126¡ Eyofthecard126¶¢ Tf Eyesa Dashin126¨µ no kick 10

5
12-1 Green

Hope for a Dynasty(QH) (L)
B.m.6 Fdd Dynasty - Hope for an Ivory by Ivory James, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2021 $18,000)
Green

71 Own: One Time Racing Stables LLC(Juan C. Flores et al)
Trn: Omar Acosta (0-0-0-0)

ESGAR RAMIREZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 0 $24,667 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $305
Life: 21 2 4 1 $51,641 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,764

Track: 2 0 0 0 $614
29Nov25 Zia9 ft 350Y twÂÅ :17¶»¶ :17^½^ 3gk Alw 55000nw3/L 102-79 4 3 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¡ Ramirez E 130 bkL 15.70 Flyingfooserageous126¡ Hope for a Dynasty130¨µ Jingle and Go128¨µ track,miss 8
28Sep25 Alb3 gd 350Y hwÅ :17¿½¼ :17¸¾» 3gk Alw 25500cnd 76-63 5 6 6¶¢ -- 8¹£ 8º¡ Ramirez E 128 bkL 14.40 Tempting Barbie128¶¡ Jess Paid128«¬ Bogarts Lil Jessie126£ wbmp brk,traffic,outkck 9
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.13h 6/23

6
15-1 Black

Apollitical Jackie(QH) Ñ (L)
Br.g.5 Political Kash - La Jaquesita(TB) by Everyday Heroes(TB), NM
Black

70 Own: Leonel Caro
Trn: Alejandro Garcia (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 2 $17,023 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 4 3 $80,211 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $38,883

Track: 4 0 1 2 $15,521
14Nov25 Zia7 ft 440Y hwÁÁ :21¿¶¸ :21»¶¸ 3g lAlw 67000nw3/L 88-69 2 5 5¶¡ -- 5¶¡ 5¸¡ Enriquez J 128 bkL 4.70 Beyond Rime126¨µ Merrmaid126¶¢ Kingpin128£ chase,kept on 8
04Oct25 Alb8 ft 350Y cwÆ :17¿¹» :17¹¿^ 3g lAlw 30000nw3/L 77-55 8 8 9¹£ -- 9¹¡ 9¹£ Marquez L 128 bkL *3.10 Hs Shotgun126¨µ Jess Daddys Girl128¨µ Streakin Eye Effort126¨µ hit gate,no bid 10

7
9-2 Orange

Jairo Mr(QH) (L)
B.g.4 A Royal Jess - Pilot Her Home by First Down Dash, NM (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2024 $9,000)
Orange

70 Own: Noriel Tarango Alvarez
Trn: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

LUIS MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 2 $41,930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 2 $41,930 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,400

Track: 4 1 1 1 $17,610
02Nov25 Zia7 ft 440Y hwÁÃ :21½»¼ :21»¸» 3g Alw 55000nw3/L 91-81 8 4 3¡ -- 4¶¢ 4¶¡ Ramos C 126 bkL 5.50 Thrillah128£ Apollitical Iceman128¡ Jo Boss128¨µ mild gain 9
04Oct25 Alb10 ft 400Y cwÅ :19»º¶ :19»º¶ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 91-82 5 4 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¡ Andrade, Jr. O 126 bkL 5.60 Jairo Mr126¡ Eyofthecard126¶¢ Tf Eyesa Dashin126¨µ chase,late gain,up 10

8
6-1 Pink

Merrmaid(QH) Ñ (L)
Sor.m.4 Big Daddy Cartel - Ms Riptide by Ocean Runaway, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $60,000)
Pink

72 Own: Tomas L. Avitia
Trn: Emily Cardenas (0-0-0-0)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 3 0 $51,232 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,225
Life: 16 2 6 0 $92,000 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,142

Track: 5 2 0 0 $30,660
22Nov25 Zia4 ft 350Y nw :17¾¹¸ :17»¿¿ 3gklAlw 67000nw3/L 82-66 1 8 8¶¡ -- 5¶¡ 5¶¢ NietoSaenz J 129 bkL *.80 Macho Daddys Girl126¡ Good Things Come128¨µ Carousel128«¬ chase,kept on 9
14Nov25 Zia7 ft 440Y hwÁÁ :21»º¿ :21»¶¸ 3g lAlw 67000nw3/L 96-84 1 6 3¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ NietoSaenz J 126 bkL 4.30 Beyond Rime126¨µ Merrmaid126¶¢ Kingpin128£ duel,miss 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.58h 22/26

9
20-1 Aqua

Jess Good Taki(QH) (L)
Br.m.6 Jess Good Candy - Takiana Romanova B by Fdd Dynasty, LA
Turquoise

73 Own: Jose Sotelo
Trn: Juan Manuel Muniz, Sr. (0-0-0-0)

FEDERICO MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,600
Life: 6 2 2 1 $46,296 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $16,200

Track: 1 1 0 0 $16,200
17Jun23 Rui8 ft 350Y hwÂÅ :18¶»» :17¾^¿ 35 Fnl 123451 74-69 4 1 1«¬ -- 6¸¢ 8¸¢ Becerra, Jr. S 126 bhfL 6.70 Corin126£ Jess Sweet Candy126¨© Favorite V126¨µ no threat 8
04Jun23 Rui1 my 350Y nw :17¼¸¾ :17º¼º 35 Mdt 8000 89-70 2 1 1«¬ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Becerra, Jr. S 126 bfL *.80 Corin126¶¢ Jess Good Taki126¸¢ Cheyenne Temptation126¨µ came out start, bumped 7
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.42b 6/16 8 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :12.41bg 4/9

10
15-1 Purple

Teller Arizona Mrl(QH) (L)
Br.g.5 Teller Cartel - Dashing Executive by First Down Dash, OK
Purple

73 Own: Julio Caballero
Trn: Omar Vargas (0-0-0-0)

JESSE L. LEVARIO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $16,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,835
Life: 17 2 4 2 $32,643 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $10,740
12Dec25 Zia6 ft 440Y twÁÀ :25º¸½ :21^»^ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 8--- 5 10 -- -- -- -- Ramos C 128 bfL Paramounte Streakin126¡ Magical Marfa128£ Flying Fabulous126¡wdeclared non starter 10
14Nov25 Zia10 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :17½¸¶ :17º^º 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 85-70 10 8 6¡ -- 6¶¡ 8¸¢ Torres D A 128 bfL 10.60 Splendiferous Cowboy126¨µ Aj Golden Cash126¶ Cc Uptown Eagle128«¬ no bid 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.35h 14/26

11
6-1

AE

Grey
Mw Kiss This(QH) (L)
Sor.m.4 Kiss My Hocks - The Chosen One by Walk Thru Fire, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $40,000)
Grey

62 Own: Cervando Garcia Solis
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $33,039 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 1 $37,964 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,735

Track: 1 1 0 0 $14,580
15Nov25 Zia7 ft 400Y nw :19½º¿ :19¹¼¶ 3gk Alw 55000nw3/L 83-65 5 6 6¶¢ -- 5¸¡ 5¸¡ Hernandez A 130 hfkL 9.60 Eye Am Tempting126¶¡ Fly Girl 123126¡ nJulia Belle126¡ evenly 9
01Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y nw :18^¹¼ :17¸¾¸ 3 k Alw 28800nw3/L 74-55 1 7 7¸¢ -- 7º 7» Levario J L 126 hfkL 5.80 Amber Alerrt126¶¡ Clean Good Candy126¡ Julia Belle126£ came in, no mishap 8
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.34h 6/11 16 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.60h 11/12

12
12-1

AE

Lime
Kiss My Fireball B(QH) (L)
B.m.5 Kiss My Hocks - Devil Wears Prada B by Fdd Dynasty, TX (TQHA Yearling Sale 2022 $42,000)
Lime

58 Own: Leonidas Loya
Trn: Anthony Montoya (0-0-0-0)

RAUL ORTEGA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $16,762 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 2 2 $40,904 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $20,374

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,256
15Nov25 Zia8 ft 350Y nw :18¶¼¾ :17¸½¾ 3gk Alw 60000cnd 72-41 2 9 9¸¡ -- 9º¢ 9»¢ Torres D A 128 bL 32.90 nNaughty Politics126¡ nPeppa126¡ Marissa Fly Fly126¡ wbmp brk,block,empty 10
17Oct25 Alb8 ft 330Y twÆ :16¾º¶ :16»¶¾ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 85-58 2 7 5¶¢ -- 7¶£ 7¸ Becerra, Jr. S 128 bL 13.20 Bounty Law126¡ Ram Zee128¡ Roll the Five128¨µ duel,wkn 10

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; Ñ - New Mexico Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Jess Good Taki will race with Flipping Halter On
Equipment Change: Teller Arizona Mrl will race with No Whip

a
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1 $1 Daily Double /.50 Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4) /$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10
Superfecta

870 Yards - (QH) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse $13,100.
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$6,250 Or Less In 2024 - 2025 or Claiming Price $8,000.

1 NOREASON FORDIAMONDS (L) 8 Ramirez R 128
2 BROADWAY DISH 78 (L) 7/2 Vazquez J 128
3 AL SIETE D COPAS 12 Marquez L 128
4 YOU BUY I FLY V (L) 15 Barraza B 128
5 BILLY DE KID (O) 8 Iturralde O 128
6 SHELL GAME 70 (L) 9/2 Gomez E 128
7 WEDDING GROOM 79 (L) 3 Arboleda A 128
8 SENSATINAL BILL (L) 6 Ortiz J 128
9 AE-DESERT DANGER 62 (L) 20 Rodriguez L 128
10 AE-MAXED OUT TO (L) 10 Lozano F 128

SELECTIONS: 7-2-6-8

2 .50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) /$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
870 Yards - (QH) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $37,700. (Includes $7,000 from
NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 BOOT SCOOTIN MAMA (L) 5 Valenzuela L 128
2 SWEET MONEY 55 (L) 12 Rodriguez L 128
3 MAX TRACK 10 Andrade, Jr. O 128
4 MUCHO ZMOKE (L) 3 Amparan F 128
5 BEAUX DASHES (L) 4 Medellin A 128
6 JUNIORS LEGACY (L) 8 Enriquez J 128
7 I'M A DREAMER TOO 60 (L) 12 Gomez E 128
8 BIG MOON DAWG (L) 8 Vazquez J 128
9 AE-PALS WILD LIBERTY 67 10 Lozano F 128
10 AE-KJ DADDYSGOTTHEBLUES 8 Enriquez J 128

SELECTIONS: 4-5-1-6

3 $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
350 Yards - (QH) MAIDEN. - Purse $24,300. For Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 OCEAN ROAD (L) 15 Andrade, Jr. O 126
2 AJ MISSMERIZING (L) 9/2 Tapia E 126
3 RACY 123 (L) 4 Torres D 126
4 BLUE DYNASTY (L) 12 Enriquez J 126
5 JP TLC (L) NoWhp 10 Levario J 126
6 PAY THE PIRATE (L) 15 Iturralde O 126
7 MY LADY IN LIGHTS (L) 15 Martinez L 126
8 FIRE EAGLE ONE (L) 6 Enriquez J 126
9 HERSHISER (L) 12 Ortiz J 126
10 AB DASHING CARTEL (L) 20 Benn C 126
11 AE-RETURN TO REASON 6 Nieto-Saenz J 126
12 AE-LYNDE CARTEL (L) NoWhp 8 Levario J 126

SELECTIONS: 3-2-8-11

4 $1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta /.10 Superfecta
350 Yards - (QH) MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $14,000. For Maidens,
Four and Five Years Old.

1 HOCKALISHOUS (L) 8 Muniz J 128
2 ONE QUICK DASH (L) 6 Barraza B 128
3 BAILEY ANA (L) 6 Andrade, Jr. O 128
4 PERRYS DOWN DUCK 9/2 Reyes C 128
5 ONE HANDSOME ROOSTER (L)NoWhp 15 Levario J 128
6 LOVIN THE MONEY (L) 4 Martinez L 128
7 OCEAN TEN (L) 12 Torres D 128
8 AFABALOUS QUESTION (L) 10 Sigala A 128
9 SECRET CRUSH BB (L) 12 Nieto-Saenz J 128
10 SILKY GRAY SILK 20 Enriquez J 128
11 AE-AJ FUN N FANCY (L) 15 Ortiz J 128
12 AE-HANDSOME RUNAWAY 15 Rodriguez L 128

SELECTIONS: 6-4-2-3

5 .50 Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)/ $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
350 Yards - (QH) MAIDEN. - Purse $24,300. For Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 FABULOUS DESIRE EB (L) 12 Nieto-Saenz J 126
2 JESSIE JUNE BUG (L) 15 Barraza B 126
3 LETHAL ARTILLARY (L) 10 Enriquez J 126
4 JESSIE BOY 9/2 Enriquez J 126
5 AB DISTINCTIVE BLOOD (L)FlipHaltOn 6 Andrade, Jr. O 126
6 AB LEAVING YOU (L1) 20 Benn C 126
7 WE LIGHTNING MCQUEEN (L) 8 Lozano F 126
8 ZR BLOOD (L) NoWhp 6 Levario J 126
9 XS NME (L) 15 Tapia E 126
10 MING DYANSTY (L) 12 Martinez L 126
11 AE-ROYAL BELLEZA D (L) 4 Martinez L 126
12 AE-ALEXS STEAM ENGINE (L) 15 Marquez J 126

SELECTIONS: 11-4-5-8

6 .50 Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9) / $1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
350 Yards - (QH) MAIDEN. - Purse $24,300. For Maidens, Four Years Old.

1 SWEET FREIGHTTRAIN B (L) 20 Benavides M 128
2 B FLYIN (L) 4 Enriquez J 128
3 SOMEONE ELSES KISS (L) 20 Belloc, Jr. J 128
4 ENCOMPASS 5/2 Enriquez J 128
5 DYNASTYS DOLL (L) 15 Ortiz J 128
6 SNAZZEE (L) 6 Benn C 128
7 JESS OVER THE MOON (L) 7/2 Nieto-Saenz J 128
8 APOLLITICAL THUNDER (L) 30 Torres D 128
9 BTD PAINTED RIVANNE (L) Blk-off 8 Iturralde O 128
10 TEMPTING COME BACK NoWhp 12 Levario J 128
11 AE-DONT SASS DANI (L) 20 Nieto-Saenz J 128

SELECTIONS: 4-7-2-6

7 .50 Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) /$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
300 Yards - (QH) MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $14,400. (Includes
$4,000 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Maidens, Three
Years Old.

1 ARICHE (L) 6 Andrade, Jr. O 126
2 DON DARIO M (L) 15 Reyes C 126
3 EB PRINCESS (L) 4 Enriquez J 126
4 RED QUEEN MERCEDES 12 Iturralde O 126
5 RC A FLASHN CARTEL 10 Ortiz J 126
6 RM LOTA KICKEN (L) 15 Barraza B 126
7 ROLL INTO VIKE 12 Torres D 126
8 MISTICK GOLD V (L) 6 Nieto-Saenz J 126
9 DADDYS STREAKIN DOLL (L) 15 Benavides M 126
10 KADRI (L) Blk-on FlipHaltOn 20 Cuellar F 126
11 AE-LIL TWO TRAINS 8 Andrade, Jr. O 126
12 AE-RUNNING SHADED (L) 9/2 Ortega R 126

SELECTIONS: 3-12-1-8

8 $1 Daily Double /$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta
350 Yards - (QH) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $34,700. (Includes $7,000 from
NMHBA Fund). For Registered New Mexico Bred Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 KINGS MAJIC (L) FlipHaltOn 6 Martinez L 128
2 FLY THROUGH WINTER (L) 15 Ortiz J 128
3 DAYLAN (L) 10 Andrade, Jr. O 128
4 ONE SIGNATURE TRICK (L) 12 Nieto-Saenz J 128
5 HOME TOWN ROLL (L) 8 Rivas J 128
6 HOLLAND FLASH (L) NoWhp 6 Levario J 128
7 PAPALOTES VIKE (L) 15 Enriquez J 128
8 JC DADDY CARTEL 12 Enriquez J 128
9 ONE OH TOO (L) 4 Tapia E 128
10 ZEE QUEEN (L) 15 Lozano F 128
11 AE-FLY HIGH SAMMY (L) NoWhp 9/2 Levario J 128
12 AE-COPPERTONE (L) 20 Lara A 128

SELECTIONS: 9-11-1-6

9 $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta/ .50 Super High 5
330 Yards - (QH) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $30,700. For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 ALEXANDRAS DYNASTY (L) 15 Andrade, Jr. O 128
2 LETHAL DEMON (L) 10 Belloc, Jr. J 128
3 JINGLE AND GO (L) 8 Torres D 128
4 SPLENDIFEROUS COWBOY (L) 4 Marquez J 128
5 HOPE FOR A DYNASTY (L) 12 Ramirez E 128
6 APOLLITICAL JACKIE (L) 15 Enriquez J 128
7 JAIRO MR (L) 9/2 Martinez L 128
8 MERRMAID (L) 6 Nieto-Saenz J 128
9 JESS GOOD TAKI (L) FlipHaltOn 20 Martinez F 128
10 TELLER ARIZONA MRL (L) NoWhp 15 Levario J 128
11 AE-MW KISS THIS (L) 6 Enriquez J 128
12 AE-KISS MY FIREBALL B (L) 12 Ortega R 128

SELECTIONS: 4-7-8-11

SUNLAND PARK PREVIEW
Saturday, January 03, 2026
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50- 14%
takeout)

1 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs (Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Lucky Tiger À (L1)
Ch.r.3 Smiling Tiger - Perfecta by Pleasantly Perfect, KY
Lime green, black "B" on back, black diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, black stripe on lime green cap

75 Own: Brown, Klein or Lebherz
Trn: Leonard Powell (8-0-2-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
26Oct25 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23º¿ :46¹» 1:15¹¾ 2 lMsw 60000 74-75 4 8 9»¢ 9¼¢ 6½¡ 9¿ Rispoli U 122 b 7.10 1015 Cal's Goal122º Almost There122¸ Dr. Filkins122¶ 2-3wd,shifted out uppr 12
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 3/8 15 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47.4h 2/22 5 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 2/11 26 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 3/10

2
9-2 White

Start the Ride À (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Upstart - Elusive Ride by Tiznow, CA
Green and white diamonds, green sleeves, green cap

74 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Dan Blacker (3-0-0-1)

ARMANDO AYUSO (10-1-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 Dmr3 gd 1m¸^» :46¸¼ 1:11¾½ 1:39¶¸ 2 lMsw 60000 57-74 7 7¶¹ 7¶^ 7¶^ 7¾ 4¼ Ayuso A 122 b Smoovin Saturday122¶¢ John Metcalfe122º¢ Scatalotadingdong122¡ wdeclared non-starter 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 16/53 a15 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :36.1hg 1/11 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 11/69 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 30/50

3
30-1 Blue

Autism Unity À
B.c.3 Cat Burglar - Macquarie Street by Street Cry (IRE), CA
White, blue "Autism Awareness" and multi colored horse emblem on back, red, white and green sleeves, red cap

43 Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Samuel Calvario (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿» :47¸¼ 1:13^^ 1:38½¶ 2 lMsw 45000 81-43 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 7º£ 7¶^ 7¸º¢ Franco G 122 b 77.50 Cruise Home122¸¢ Desert Hawk122»¡ Scatalotadingdong122¶¢ 4-2w,vied btwn,tired 7
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 28/45 3 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 52/59 25 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:04.1h 50/53 18 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.4hg 21/66

4
10-1 Yellow

Debbies Gettinghot 57 À (L1)
B.g.3 Conquest Farenheit - Debbies Cute Ghost by Ghostzapper, CA
Green and white diamonds, green sleeves, green cap

73 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Debbie Winick (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (6-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $9,300
2025: 4 0 1 1 $15,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $15,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,100
24Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿¹ :46¾^ :59¹¼ 2 lMsw 60000 61 103-83 2 4 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 3¶ Carmona S 122 bf 9.70 Uecker122¡ Sirnami122¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ wlack room,bid in tight 9
13Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¼¹ :47¹º 1:06¿º 2 lMcl 50000 51 35-64 6 10 11¼¡ 10»£ 6¶£ 2¡ Frey K 122 bf 6.10 1144 Prancealot Kelly126¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ Still Bulletproof122¨© woff slow,2-3w,angl out 11
28Sep25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¿^ :22¶¼ :44¾¸ 1:08º¿ 2 lMsw 60000 63-72 1 10 8º¢ 7º¡ 7º£ 8¼£ Herrera C 122 f 48.90 1144 Mo Holland Drive122¸ Another Bulleit122¨µ Cal's Goal122¶¢ inside-4wd, no rally 11
01Sep25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :23^¸ :45¾¿ :57¾½ 2 lMsw 80000 70-76 3 8 5¹¡ 4» 3»¡ 5¼¢ Herrera C 122 f 26.80 Wiki Kane122º¢ Eye of the Smiley122¶¡ Flash of Lightning122¡ track ins,mvd out uppr 10
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 64/99 8 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/66

5
12-1 Green

Bandolero 59 À
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Stay Thirsty - Akiss Forarose by Rio Verde, CA
Pink, black chevrons front and back, black stars on white sleeves, black cap

64 Own: MM Wilkes Racing LLC or Lovingier
Trn: Peter Eurton (6-1-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (3-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,100
2025: 4 0 0 0 $5,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $5,700 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿» :47¸¼ 1:13^^ 1:38½¶ 2 lMsw 45000 58 82-69 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 4º¡ 4¿ Gonzalez R 122 b 6.00 Cruise Home122¸¢ Desert Hawk122»¡ Scatalotadingdong122¶¢ ins pair,duel2nd,wknd 7
29Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :49º^ 1:15½º 1:40¶¿ 2 lMsw 80000 60-55 8 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 7º¢ Gonzalez R 122 b 8.50 Third Beer122¡ No Joke Antares122«¬ Columnist117¶ bid3deep7/16,weakened 10
03Aug25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¼ 1:11»¿ 1:36¼º 2 lMsw 80000 75-72 9 7¼¡ 7½£ 7¼¢ 6½¡ 5¼¢ Fresu A 122 10.50 Love the Pressure122¸¢ Oracle of Paradise122¸¢ Doing Time117¡ woff slow,ins,angled3wd 9
29Jun25 Lrc5 ft 5f¶^^ :21¿¼ :45¾º :58½¹ 2 lMsw 45000 46-54 4 7 8¼¢ 8¶^ 8¶^ 5¼¢ Ayuso A 119 10.00 Italio122¶ Love the Pressure120¶¢ Knowhere119º wbpd st,2w,passed tired 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 34/99 22 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 24/31 28 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :49.1h 5/11 20 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :37h 8/19

6
6-1 Black

Flash of Lightning 45 À (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Halladay - Seekitana by Unbridled's Song, CA
White, blue polka dots, white sleeves, blue cap

79 Own: Mr. & Mrs. T. A. Shapiro
Trn: Richard Baltas (11-0-1-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (10-2-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $13,200
2025: 2 0 0 1 $13,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $13,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
26Oct25 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23º¿ :46¹» 1:15¹¾ 2 lMsw 60000 67-79 8 11 10¼¢ 10½¢ 8¾¡ 4½ Fresu A 122 2.80 947 Cal's Goal122º Almost There122¸ Dr. Filkins122¶ wtroubled trip, kept on 12
01Sep25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :23^¸ :45¾¿ :57¾½ 2 lMsw 80000 32-78 5 9 9¿ 9¿¡ 7¶^ 3»£ Lezcano A 122 4.90 Wiki Kane122º¢ Eye of the Smiley122¶¡ Flash of Lightning122¡ wbrsh,green erly,belatd 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/17 20 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47.2h 2/21 7 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02.3h 16/17 28 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/4

7
7-2 Orange

Dark Blue 50 À (L1)
B.c.3 Maxfield - Gidget Girl by Sky Mesa, CA
Navy, white epaulets, white bars on navy sleeves, navy cap

78 Own: Amerman Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (10-2-0-3)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (15-2-3-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
26Oct25 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23º¿ :46¹» 1:15¹¾ 2 lMsw 60000 84-79 2 1 7¹£ 7º£ 4»¡ 5½ Gonzalez R 122 3.70 1075 Cal's Goal122º Almost There122¸ Dr. Filkins122¶ 2wide-inside, no rally 12
28Sep25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¿^ :22¶¼ :44¾¸ 1:08º¿ 2 lMsw 60000 61-76 5 8 11º¡ 11¾ 9¼¢ 5º£ Velazquez J R 122 12.90 1066 Mo Holland Drive122¸ Another Bulleit122¨µ Cal's Goal122¶¢ svd ground,mild respns 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 33/52 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 35/48 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 56/69 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 30/70

8
30-1 Pink

Joey Where'd It Go 46 À (L1)
Ch.g.3 I'll Have Another - Radish by Square Eddie, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

54 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Antonio Garcia (2-0-0-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (4-0-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
05Dec25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿» :47¸¼ 1:13^^ 1:38½¶ 2 lMsw 45000 35 74-68 1 4¸ 5¸¢ 5¹£ 6¼¡ 6¿¢ Frey K 122 b 26.30 Cruise Home122¸¢ Desert Hawk122»¡ Scatalotadingdong122¶¢ ins-2wd,ins,no rally 7
26Oct25 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23º¿ :46¹» 1:15¹¾ 2 lMsw 60000 92-51 12 9 4¸¡ 5¹ 11¶^ 12¸^£ Herrera D A 122 b 72.30 979 Cal's Goal122º Almost There122¸ Dr. Filkins122¶ tracked 2-4wd,weakened 12
01Sep25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :23^¸ :45¾¿ :57¾½ 2 lMsw 80000 69-43 6 6 6¹¡ 7¾ 9¶¸ 8¶¾£ Ayuso A 122 b 14.40 Wiki Kane122º¢ Eye of the Smiley122¶¡ Flash of Lightning122¡ tracked 3-4wd, empty 10
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :36.4hg 7/20 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2hg 10/45 29 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 12/27 22 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 12/27

9
15-1 Aqua

Desert Hawk 49 À (L1)
Ch.g.3 Desert Code - Asparagus by Kitten's Joy, CA
Royal blue, white star stripe on sleeves, white cap

71 Own: Ronald E. Chaffee Jr.
Trn: Jose Hernandez, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (7-1-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 2 0 1 0 $9,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $9,500 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
05Dec25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿» :47¸¼ 1:13^^ 1:38½¶ 2 lMsw 45000 67-80 3 7¹£ 7º¢ 6º¢ 3º 2¸¢ Ayuso A 122 b 34.00 Cruise Home122¸¢ Desert Hawk122»¡ Scatalotadingdong122¶¢ 2w-ins,ins-3w,gaind2nd 7
26Oct25 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23º¿ :46¹» 1:15¹¾ 2 lMsw 60000 63-62 3 10 12½ 12¶¶ 12¶¸ 10¶» Ortega C 122 b 72.50 1036 Cal's Goal122º Almost There122¸ Dr. Filkins122¶ wbit slow,ins,no impact 12
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :49.1h 9/16 21 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :51h 16/21 28 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:02.1h 10/13 8 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :49.1h 11/17

10
20-1 Purple

Passion D Oro 57 À (L1)
B.c.3 Passion for Gold - Awesome Jill by Pioneerof the Nile, CA
Red, red 'NT' on yellow sash on back, yellow sash on front, yellow polka dots on sleeves, red cap

64 Own: Norman Tavares
Trn: Antonio Garcia (2-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (7-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,900 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,900

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
05Dec25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿» :47¸¼ 1:13^^ 1:38½¶ 2 lMsw 45000 48 74-68 7 6¹¢ 4¸¢ 4¹¡ 5¼ 5¿¢ Pereira T J 122 b 9.90 Cruise Home122¸¢ Desert Hawk122»¡ Scatalotadingdong122¶¢ keen3w,4w,weakened 7
19Oct25 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46»¿ 1:11¸º 1:35^» 2 lMsw 60000 77-72 4 10¾£ 9¼£ 7»¢ 6½ 6¿ Lezcano A 122 b 59.10 1125 Unrivaled Time122º¡ John Metcalfe122«¬ Columnist122¡ wstep slow,saved ground 11
29Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :49º^ 1:15½º 1:40¶¿ 2 lMsw 80000 50-52 6 8»¡ 8º¢ 8»¢ 8¼ 8¼¢ Aguilar A 122 b 57.20 Third Beer122¡ No Joke Antares122«¬ Columnist117¶ wstp slw,ins,bp btw5/16 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 31/76 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 15/70 8 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 10/66 1 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 2/36

11
3-1 Gray

Columnist 50 À (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Dads Caps - Familyofroses by Raffie's Majesty, CA
Blue, white maple leaf with "S" on back, blue stars on white sleeves, white cap

65 Own: George A. Sharp
Trn: Tim Yakteen (4-2-0-1)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (2-0-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $16,800
2025: 3 0 0 2 $17,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 2 $17,600 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $16,800

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
19Oct25 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46»¿ 1:11¸º 1:35^» 2 lMsw 60000 43 98-80 11 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3º¡ Orantes W R 122 b 6.60 1062 Unrivaled Time122º¡ John Metcalfe122«¬ Columnist122¡ outside,led,yield late 11
29Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :49º^ 1:15½º 1:40¶¿ 2 lMsw 80000 64-62 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 3¡ Orantes W R 117» b 13.00 Third Beer122¡ No Joke Antares122«¬ Columnist117¶ duel ins,cleare,nailed 10
27Jul25 Dmr4 ft 5f»» :22¹» :46¹^ :59º» 2 lMcl 50000 50-53 7 7 8½ 8¾£ 8¿ 5º¢ Kimura K 122 b 5.10 Essential Nation122¡ Stanford Dropout122¹¢ Wave With Envy122«¬ wbpd st,ins,swung out 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 35/104 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 29/63 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 34/39 5 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 21/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Dark Blue will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Bandolero,Columnist will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

2 Santa Anita Park
Claiming The Crew and Friends

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

West Side Okie 65 À (L)
B.f.4 Smiling Tiger - Classic West by Gone West, CA
Navy blue, silver "L" inside sideways horseshoe on front and back, silver "LORENZO CAMPUZANO CUADRA EL TULE RACING STABLES" on back, blue cap

61 $10,000 Own: Campuzano or Carlos
Trn: Lorenzo Campuzano (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (7-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 0 $16,115 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $16,115 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $7,650

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
13Dec25 Lrc4 ft 5K½^ :21½¾ :45º¹ 1:04º¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 61 92-70 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 5» Ramirez R S 125 L 30.80 Petite Treat122¡ Maniae125¹¡ How Lovely122¡ vied inside, flattened 8
01Nov25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¸»^ :53¸»^ 3gk Alw 13500nw1/r/L 61 ---60 4 4 2«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶£ Ramirez R S 124 L 6.70 West Side Okie124¶£ Ro Town126¡ Roman Empress126¶ 2w,shook clr,convncly 5
18Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¸^ :46¹¹ 1:05¸¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L-c 49 79-49 4 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 7¶^ Frey K 122 3.80 1084 Lil' Boom Boom122¸¢ Lena Lindgard118¶£ Selsae119¸¡ dueled inside, faded 9

Claimed by Campuzano, Lorenzo and Carlos, Felipe from Parker Brian S. for $10,000, Tamayo Isidro - Trainer
24Aug25 Emd9 ft 6f»¼ :21¾¾ :45^º 1:09¿¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 89-79 2 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º 1½ Americano M 121 L 4.89 West Side Okie121½ Above the Ordinary121¨µ Bella Ciao Ciao121¶ set pace, widened 8
10Aug25 Emd9 ft 6f»¼ :22¹¿ :46^¸ 1:11¶½ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 59-48 1 4 2¶ 2«¬ 2¸ 2» Americano M 116» L 7.59 Company Girl121» West Side Okie116¹ Sapello Sweetee121º 3-w bid 1/4, 2nd best 8
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 62/78 11 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50.3h 49/57

2
4-1 White

Toulouse Detrac 58 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Tapiture - Coldgreydawn by Flashy Bull, KY
All gray, gray cap

61 $10,000 Own: Nguyen or Tran
Trn: George Papaprodromou (9-3-1-1)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (7-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 6 1 0 0 $16,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 0 0 $37,480 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $15,580

Track: 11 2 0 0 $34,480
13Dec25 Lrc4 ft 5K½^ :21½¾ :45º¹ 1:04º¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 62 77-52 7 4 4¸¢ 6¹¢ 8º£ 8¶¸¡ Franco G 125 bL 6.50 Petite Treat122¡ Maniae125¹¡ How Lovely122¡ 3deep,6w into str,wknd 8
13Jun25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22º» :45¿¾ 1:05»¼ 3gk Clm 8000 77-60 2 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 6½¢ Fresu A 124 bL 4.00 988 Smile Baby Smile124«¬ Stellar Cap117¶¡ Putt for Dough126¹¡ vie ins,dueled,folded 7
18May25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¹¶ :45¸¸ 1:10¿¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 83-71 3 3 1¸ 1¸ 2«¬ 4½¡ Lezcano A 126 bL 6.00 987 Isabel Ludlow126½ Ryder's Candy126¨µ Annie's Joy126¨µ pace 2wd-ins,flattened 6
19Apr25 SA5 ft 6K¾» :22¸» :45¶» 1:18¼¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 79-49 4 4 3¡ 2¡ 6¹¡ 7¶¶£ Kimura K 126 bL 5.10 989 Putt for Dough126¨µ Isabel Ludlow126«¬ Shop Till You Drop126»¡ prssd,duel outsd,wknd 7
15Feb25 SA3 ft 6K¾» :22¶¼ :45^¾ 1:17¿¾ 4gk Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L 83-9 7 2 1¸ 2¡ 7¾¡ 7¹¹ Maldonado E A 124 bL 2.40 970 Beau Soleil124¶ Strange Addiction117¶¡ Uffda124¶¡ speed 2path,fold,eased 7
24Jan25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22^º :44½^ 1:11¶¿ 4gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 105-95 8 3 1º 1½ 1¼ 1¹¢ Herrera D A 124 bL 4.50 Toulouse Detrac124¹¢ Shop Till You Drop124º£ Misty Muppet124¡ opened up,kept to task 8
14Dec24 Lrc4 ft 6K¶º^ :22¶^ :45»¶ 1:16¾¹ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 97-73 5 2 1¶ 1«¬ 3º¡ 5¿¢ Kimura K 120 bL 4.10 Big Celebration122º Jai Ho124¶¢ Stellar Cap120¸¡ pace 2wd-ins,yield upr 7
17Nov24 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 5f¸» :23^º :45¾¶ :57»º 3gk SOC 50000 - N 72-71 4 4 5¶£ 6¹¢ 6»¡ 7½£ Kimura K 122 bL 25.60 Activated120¨µ Long Mayshe Reign122¡ Avoir120¸ stalked3deep,4-3w,fade 7
14Oct24 SA6 ft 5K½» :22¹¸ :45½^ 1:05¿» 35k Mcl 40000 (40-35) 89-79 6 2 1¶ 1¹ 1º¡ 1º£ Kimura K 121 bL 13.40 964 Toulouse Detrac121º£ Guitar Girl124¶¢ Spirit Rules119¨µ vie4deep,cleared7/16 6
30Jun24 Lrc5 ft 6f¼» :22^¿ :46¶¹ 1:10¼¹ 3 k Mcl 30000 58-60 1 8 5º¡ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 6¶^¡ Cedillo A 122 bL 2.80 Super Enticing122¼ Annie Fox122«¬ High Flying Gracie122¡wlost path/bmpd st,4-5w 8
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 34/71 29 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft :58.4h 2/26 a24 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :47.2h 1/11 8 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :51.3h 28/29

3
2-1 Blue

Saint Mihiel 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Army Mule - Daring Reality by Include, KY
White, red "K-V" on back, red bars and cuffs on sleeves, white cap

68 $10,000 Own: Kenneth or Elison
Trn: Charles S. Treece (0-0-0-0)

CESAR ORTEGA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $25,220 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $5,500
Life: 6 2 0 0 $25,220 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 1 0 0 $15,600
13Dec25 Lrc4 ft 5K½^ :21½¾ :45º¹ 1:04º¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 57 91-66 6 1 3¨µ 2«¬ 2¶ 6¼£ Ortega C 123 bL 16.40 Petite Treat122¡ Maniae125¹¡ How Lovely122¡ vie3deep,led,weakened 8
24Nov25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22¹» :45»¿ 1:18¸» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 50 84-67 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 4½£ Baze T 122 bL *1.80 Empress of Grace122«¬ Strange Addiction124¹¡ Petite Treat122º¢ vied inside, weakened 5
02Nov25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¾º :45»¶ 1:04»¼ 3 k Clm 16000-c 43 51-63 1 7 5¶£ 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¸ Baze T 122 bL 3.50 Empress of Grace120«¬ Thirsty Trickster122¡ Sensational Z Z120¶¡ off slow,paused turn 7

Claimed by Elison, Kenneth and Elison, Vicky Jo from Turner Kayson M. for $16,000, Freeman Edward R. - Trainer
26Sep25 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :46¹¶ 1:11¶¸ 1:39»¾ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 40 99-77 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ Baze T 122 bL 8.60 1058 Saint Mihiel122¸ Lady Rider115¹¢ Perfect Life122¸¡ ins,clear1/4,kept busy 5
24Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22^¸ :45¶¸ 1:10¶^ 3gk SOC 50000/50000 41-71 6 6 8¼ 8¿ 8¾ 6¾ Frey K 121 L 26.60 Lady Aberdeen122¶¡ Pocket Venus121¡ From Scratch122¶¢ wbmpd/steady early,2-3w 8
06Jun25 Edr5 wfs 5K¶^ 1:07¾^ 35k Msw 11000 ---73 2 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¼ 1¶º£ Valenzuela L A 126 BL *1.50 Saint Mihiel126¶º£ D G Americanbeauty126¸£ Neon Wrangler128¾¢ rail drew clear easily 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :50.3h 13/16 a12 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :46.3h 1/12 24 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 3/7 9 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :48.3b 1/2

4
12-1 Yellow

Straker 46 À (L)
B.f.4 Dads Caps - Moonie by Square Eddie, CA
Black, orange sash, orange cuffs and cap

53 $10,000 Own: Hanson or Pearson
Trn: Ryan Hanson (3-0-0-1)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (1-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 6 2 0 0 $16,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 0 $16,760 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
06Dec25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¾» :53¸¾» 3gk Alw 14500nw2/L 49 ---61 3 5 2¶¢ -- 2£ 1¨µ Escobedo A 124 bL 2.60 Straker124¨µ Ponytail Pete126¶¢ Lena Lindgard124£ 2w,grinded,up wire 6
05Oct25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¶¶ :53¸¶¶ 3gk Mdn 13000 49 ---59 6 2 1¶£ -- 1¸¡ 1¸ Escobedo A 124 bfL *.50 Straker124¸ Jager Angel124¸ Luck Happens124¹ sent clear,stayd clear 8
31Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21½¿ :45¹¸ 1:11¶» 3gklMcl 50000 68-32 3 1 6¸£ 7»¡ 9¿ 11¶½¡ Maldonado E A 121 bfL 47.00 Pretty Prancealot124¶¢ Big A's Little One121¶¡ Amelia's Echo121¹£ wbmpd early,ins,empty 11
03Aug25 Dmr9 ft 5K¿^ :21»» :45½¼ 1:04¼½ 3gklMcl 50000 96-74 10 2 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 5¼ Ayuso A 120 bfL 32.00 Sei Bella120»¢ Calm Down Kimmie120«¬ Sexy Blue115«¬ pace,angled in,weaknd 11
12Jun25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹» :45¹¾ 1:11¿½ 35klMsw 60000 48-32 1 5 7¼ 6¾¡ 7¶^ 7¸¶¡ Antongeorgi III W 120 fL 31.00 1176 Darlin Tami115«¬ Timekeeper's Charm120¸¡ Fancy Facts120»¡ brk thru gate, inside 7
05Apr25 SA7 fm p 6fº» :22¹¾ :45½º 1:09½¸ 3 klMsw 65000 114-73 2 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 6»£ Kimura K 122 fL 12.90 1144 Tight Squeeze122¡ Ridegold122¸£ Sei Bella122¨© press,duel ins,weaknd 11
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 46/61 28 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 16/24 7 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 15/19

5
3-2 Green

Maniae 70 À (L)
B.m.5 Vronsky - Eden Mirelle by Cyclotron, CA
White, blue "Autism Awareness" and multi colored horse emblem on back, red, white and green sleeves, red cap

75 $10,000 Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 11 2 4 1 $59,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 5 1 $70,500 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $35,240

Track: 4 1 1 0 $28,420
13Dec25 Lrc4 ft 5K½^ :21½¾ :45º¹ 1:04º¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 71 77-81 5 7 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 1¶ 2¡ Ayuso A 125 L 2.60 Petite Treat122¡ Maniae125¹¡ How Lovely122¡ 2-3w,angled5w,outkckd 8
05Dec25 Lrc8 ft 5K¼^ :21½» :45¶¸ 1:03¾½ 3gk Clm 16000 71 86-85 1 3 5¸¡ 6»¢ 5º¡ 2º¡ Ayuso A 125 fL 17.80 Ro Town125º¡ Maniae125«¬ A Real Jewel127¡ wins,bpd repeatdly turn 9
09Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :22ºº :46^¸ 1:19¶½ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 62 84-76 2 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ Demuro M 124 fL 4.90 Maniae124¸¢ Press Your Luck122¶¢ Looks Lucky124£ vied inside,shook free 9
19Oct25 SA1 fm p 6K¸^ :23^¾ :45»¼ 1:14¶º 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 65 95-64 12 8 8º¢ 10½ 11¶¹ 11¸^¡*Cohen D 124 L 57.50 1036 Baela122¸¡ Lady Rider122¹¢ True Patriot124«¬ 4-3wide, no impact,PL10th 12
07Sep25 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22¶¹ :45º¸ 1:11^^ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 64-75 1 1 5¶£ 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¨µ Cohen D 124 fL 25.60 Be a Goldfish124«¬ Eltonsingsanother124«¬ Maniae124º¢ ins-2w,bid3deep,gamely 8
14Aug25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46»¹ 1:12^º 1:38¿½ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 91-62 3 1¶ 3¡ 4¸¡ 5¼¡ 6¶¾£ Aguilar A 125 fL 9.90 Auratium125¸¢ Exington120¹£ Blue Fashion125¸£ pace ins,vie btw,tired 10
27Jul25 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :22^¹ :45¾½ 1:17¼¾ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L-c 71-64 3 6 3¶¡ 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 4»¢ Ayuso A 124 fL 6.10 Tennesseehoneybee124¸¡ Petite Ange124¶¡ C Her Beauty124¶¢ wins,shuffled5/16,tip3w 10

Claimed by Taboada Racing Stables LLC from Strohmaier Racing, Begley, Paul, Brady, Gary, Mathis, Andy, Panian, Len and Rubi for $10,000, Mathis Andy - Trainer
29Jun25 Lrc6 ft 6f½^ :21¿» :45¾º 1:10¾¹ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 73-81 2 5 3¹ 2«¬ 1¸ 2¶¢ Ayuso A 124 fL 2.60 Buds N Suds120¶¢ Maniae124¶¢ Selsae119¸¡ wbpd st,3w,5w into str 8
23May25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22º¼ :45»¹ 1:11¸¶ 3gkjStr 50000nw2/L/x 81-54 1 1 3¡ 4º¡ 4¾¡ 4¶½ Ayuso A 126 L 2.50 1071 Nanci Griffith121¶¢ Goodnight Nellie126¶¢ Coiffeur126¶º¡ early speed ins, tired 4
20Apr25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¼^ :46^¸ 1:11¾¼ 3gkjStr 50000nw2/L/x 62-82 9 6 5¸¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ Ayuso A 126 L 3.50 1082 Thirsty Trickster118«¬ Maniae126¹¡ Tiny Prancer126¸£ bid5w into str,denied 9
Workout(s): 27 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :49.1h 13/18 1 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :52.1h 32/35 11 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :49.1h 9/29

6
5-1 Black

Angi's Tipsy 56 À (L)
Ch.f.4 Stanford - Angi's Wild Cat by Ministers Wild Cat, CA
Bright orange, initials 'TM JR' front & back, lime green sleeves, black 'JR' emblem right sleeve, navy 'TM' emblem left sleeve, orange cap

58 $10,000 Own: Jimmy Rex Robinson Family Trust or Mayo
Trn: Steve M. Sherman (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (5-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 0 $17,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $17,800 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
12Dec25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼» :22½½ :47¸º 1:05º» 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 54 55-68 7 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Aguilar A 122 L *1.10 Angi's Tipsy122¸ Walk'n the Beach122¸¡ Mia Mac122£ vied3deep,duel,clear 7
09Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :22ºº :46^¸ 1:19¶½ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 32 80-61 9 7 4£ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 6½¢ Carmona S 122 L 13.00 Maniae124¸¢ Press Your Luck122¶¢ Looks Lucky124£ vied 3deep,weakened 9
20Jun25 Lrc5 ft 6f¼» :22¶¾ :46¹¼ 1:12¶^ 3 k Mcl 12500 71-68 6 9 3¸¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Cohen D 118 *2.60 Angi's Tipsy118¹¡ Dixie's Delight118¶£ Devine Marina118¹¡ bid 4wd into str,clear 10
20Apr25 SA10 ft 5K½» :22^¿ :45¼¶ 1:05¸¿ 35k Mcl 20000 30-23 6 10 10¿£ 10¶¶ 10¶» 10¸»¡ Antongeorgi III W 118 b 35.70 1018 Recycleyourheart118¼¡ Wishful Winker126¶ Blissterinthesun121¶¢ woff slow, green,5-4wd 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :47.4h 2/20 29 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 5/26 a20 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :47.1h 1/16 1 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.4h 17/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

3 Santa Anita Park
Claiming "Happy Birthday Scotty,

You have Grace, Couarge, and the
heart of a Champion"

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000. Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at
10 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Coiffeur 70 À (L)
Ch.m.5 Last Draw - Creme Rinse by Lahooq (GB), CA
Black, white 'T/E' on back, white diamonds on sleeves, black cap

65 $25,000 Own: Eaton or Gibson
Trn: Terri Eaton (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,130
2025: 15 1 1 3 $48,246 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 1 2 7 $70,388 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,700

Track: 5 1 0 1 $31,118
12Dec25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶¹^ :21¿» :45¶» 1:16½¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 68 78-69 6 5 7¹¢ 10º£ 8¼¢ 7¾£ Payeras E 123 fL 90.40 Goodnight Nellie123¡ In the Air Tonight120«¬ Stop Digging123»¡ 2wide, no response 11

2
30-1 White

Mars Magic 61 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Danzing Candy - Star Field by Decarchy, CA
Green, brown horse on beige ball on back, beige hoop on front, beige bar on sleeves, green and beige cap

76 $25,000 Own: Packsaddle Road, LLC
Trn: D. Wayne Baker (2-0-0-0)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (1-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $8,593
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 1 $41,088 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
18Oct25 SA10 ft 6f½^ :22½^ :45¿½ 1:10¹¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 64 59-55 8 3 3¡ 5¸¡ 9½£ 10¶¼¢ Garcia E 122 L 54.80 947 Stay in Line124¸¡ Christel Clean120¸¢ Brookys Gal124¶£ prss btwn,chsd2w,faded 10
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 11/16 15 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 9/22 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 30/42 a1 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 1/12

3
10-1 Blue

Girlcanthelpit 60 À (L)
B.m.5 Frosted - Jellicle (IRE) by Successful Appeal, CA
White, baseball and bat, white cap

72 $25,000 Own: John M. Poole
Trn: Gary Mandella (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 0 2 $16,740
2025: 8 0 1 1 $15,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 3 3 $53,920 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,500

Track: 12 1 0 2 $31,420
22Nov25 Dmr6 ft 7f»^ :22¼½ :45º¹ 1:24¹½ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 71 5-76 3 7 7¶^ 7¿¢ 4¸¡ 2¨© Demuro M 124 L 6.90 Coralgableskaylin122¨© Girlcanthelpit124¡ Coiffeur124¶¢ wbrk thru gate, dwelt 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :46.4h 4/52 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 26/60 a6 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :35.3h 1/26 13 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:03.1h 9/10

4
8-1 Yellow

Darlin Tami 72 À (L)
B.f.4 Tamarando - Halo Darlin by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

79 $25,000 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Jeff Bonde (1-0-0-1)

KYLE FREY (6-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $26,680
2025: 11 1 2 3 $93,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 3 $93,440 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $17,760

Track: 8 1 2 3 $84,200
18Oct25 SA10 ft 6f½^ :22½^ :45¿½ 1:10¹¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 77 45-67 3 7 7¸£ 6¹ 8½¢ 8¶¶ Antongeorgi III W 120 L 11.60 1146 Stay in Line124¸¡ Christel Clean120¸¢ Brookys Gal124¶£ 3-4wide turn,weakened 10
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47.1h 1/29 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 54/63 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 8/39 3 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 2/16

5
7-2 Green

Willow Cove 67 À (L)
B.m.6 Ministers Wild Cat - Paschalitsa by Cindago, CA
Navy, silver 'BDW' in silver diamond frame front and back, navy cap

78 $25,000 Own: Stan Spano
Trn: Blaine D. Wright (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (11-1-3-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $47,540
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $61,580 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $14,540
24Nov25 Dmr3 gd p¸º 5f¸^ :22»» :45¼º :58¸½ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 66 108-89 2 7 6¹¢ 6» 6¼ 4¸£ Hernandez J J 120 bL 7.50 Cyprus Moon120«¬ Shangrilama120¸¢ Needlepoint120¡ tracked inside,kept on 9

Claimed by Spano Stanley L. from Monarch Racing and Sinister Racing Stable for $25,000, Puype Mike - Trainer
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :36.3h 8/29 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 82/92 14 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48h 16/27 3 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/59

6
5-1 Black

Skatingthroughlife 69 (L)
B.m.5 Race Day - Morning Memo by Morning Line, KY
Royal blue, gold & white "CALIFORNIA RACING PARTNERS" on back, gold & white horse on front, blue hoops on gold sleeves, blue cap

86 $25,000 Own: California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC or John
Trn: Mark Glatt (7-0-1-0)

ABEL LEZCANO (2-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $38,760
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $38,760 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 1 0 0 $37,180
26Oct25 SA10 fm y *6K¾º :22^¹ :44ºº 1:12¾½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 75 97-82 6 8 6¹£ 6» 8¼¢ 10¾£ Lezcano A 122 L 27.60 945 Princesa Moche124«¬ Dare to Fly120¶¢ Royal Charter124¡ 2-3wide,came out xing 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 51/60 13 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 14/17 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 17/44 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 5/50

7
10-1Orange

Booster Club À (L)
B.f.4 Clubhouse Ride - Boolicious by Ghostzapper, CA
Cardinal red, gold nuclear power emblem front and back, gold bar on sleeves, cardinal red cap

68 $25,000 Own: Rainmaker Racing LLC, Zephyr Racing LLC or Pais, et
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (4-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $22,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $22,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $22,200
29Mar25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¶¾ :45¿¸ 1:13¾º 3 klMcl 50000 43-68 4 3 7¿£ 7¿ 7» 1¶ Kimura K 122 bL 5.70 977 Booster Club122¶ Brandon's Girl122»£ My Eliana122«¬ ins-3w,angled out,flew 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 45/99 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 47/63 11 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 9/19 4 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 8/12

8
30-1 Pink

Pretty Cecy 47 (L)
Ch.f.4 Catalina Cruiser - Sail On by Into Mischief, KY
Maroon, maroon shamrock on gold ball on back, gold sleeves, maroon and gold cap

36 $25,000 Own: Juan Garcia
Trn: Victor Garcia (2-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $28,580 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,080
16Nov25 Dmr5 ft 6K»» :22¶^ :44¿¹ 1:16^¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 24 57-45 1 7 7¹£ 7¼£ 7¶¸ 7¸»£ Gonzalez R 120 bL 70.00 Magnificat120¨µ Artisma120¶¡ Brilliantly120¸¢ trailed ins-2wd,empty 7
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 12/99 18 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 10/41 10 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 12/20 3 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/16

9
2-1 Aqua

Cloudy Women 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Cloud Computing - Old Valyria by Old Forester, FL
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

81 $25,000 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (6-0-1-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (11-2-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 2 2 $52,740
2025: 6 1 1 1 $35,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 2 3 $59,180 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,460

Track: 7 1 2 2 $52,240
13Oct25 SA5 fm p 6fº» :21º½ :43½¶ 1:08»^ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 78 100-94 2 6 5½ 5»¡ 4¹ 2¡ Berrios H I 122 L 9.10 990 Origami122¡ Cloudy Women122¨µ Unbinding122¡ svd ground, rallied 10
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47.4h 4/37 22 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 13/16 15 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 7/22 8 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 6/29

10
8-1 Purple

Aloha Dreamin 47 (L)
B.m.5 Flameaway - Wishful Dreamin by Old Fashioned, IN
Navy blue, navy blue "SF" on gold star on back, light blue sleeves, yellow cap

75 $25,000 Own: Schroeder Farms, LLC
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (3-0-0-1)

ARMANDO AYUSO (10-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $12,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $19,200 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $12,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :22¹¼ :45¹º 1:18^¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 72-74 8 5 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º 1»£ Ayuso A 124 L 4.50 Aloha Dreamin124»£ Eastwick122¶£ Greta's Ghost122¶¢ outsd,clear,geard down 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :52.2h 5/5 18 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :51.1h 38/41 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 42/55 10 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.2h 8/10

11
20-1 Gray

Gigi's Girl (L)
Ch.f.4 Good Magic - Stormy Gigi by Storm Boot, KY
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

52 $25,000 Own: William R. Peeples
Trn: Adam Kitchingman (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (5-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 3 1 1 0 $10,837 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $11,337 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53½¸¹ :53¸¾» 3gk Alw 14500nw2/L ---53 1 1 4º -- 4º 4¸¢ Payeras E 124 bL 2.10 Straker124¨µ Ponytail Pete126¶¢ Lena Lindgard124£ track ins,outkicked 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :48h 5/22 29 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.3h 21/26 1 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :48.2hg 6/26 25 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :47.3h 3/20

12
30-1

AE

Lime
Newport Dreamz 59 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Danzing Candy - Harbor Mist by Rockport Harbor, CA
Sky blue, "NK" on black diamond, sky blue and yellow diamonds "NK" on black diamond on back, sky blue and yellow diamonds on sleeves, yellow cap

62 $25,000 Own: Kazarian or Kazarian
Trn: Tim Yakteen (4-2-0-1)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (2-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $20,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $28,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 1 1 0 $25,800
22Nov25 Dmr7 ft 6Kº» :22¶½ :45¶¶ 1:17^º 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 53 52-66 2 6 7º¢ 7¹£ 8½£ 8¿£ Orantes W R 120 bL 45.20 Christel Clean120¡ Rizzleberry Rose120£ Buds N Suds120¶¢ inside,angled out uppr 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.4h 19/26 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 40/60 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 39/44 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 37/40

13
8-1

AE

Brown
Sei Bella 70 À (L)
B.f.4 Om - Awesome Baby by Awesome Again, CA
Green, black 'JCP Construction' in white ball on back, white bar on front, white hoop on sleeves, green and white cap

70 $25,000 Own: Javier C. Perez
Trn: Jorge Periban (1-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (7-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $25,100
2025: 10 1 1 2 $54,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 2 $54,200 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,600

Track: 6 0 1 1 $25,600
12Dec25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶¹^ :21¿» :45¶» 1:16½¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 70 99-55 1 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 9½¢ 11¶»£ Aguilar A 120 bL 30.80 Goodnight Nellie123¡ In the Air Tonight120«¬ Stop Digging123»¡ dueled inside, faded 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 19/29 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 30/44 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 30/70 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 36/69

14
Maroon

Freya 72 À 80 Own: Denton and Denton Racing Stable
Trn: Jorge Periban (1-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

12Dec25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶¹^ :21¿» :45¶» 1:16½¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 77 64-73 4 8 9»¢ 9º£ 7¼ 5¼£ Kimura K 120 bL 34.50 Goodnight Nellie123¡ In the Air Tonight120«¬ Stop Digging123»¡ 3deep1/8,6wd into str 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 25/45 5 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 10/30 17 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :52h 55/56 8 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :36.1h 3/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-5-6 SA-01/03/2026-3



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races 4-9 ($2)

4 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight Kary's Race into 80

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Four and Five Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
Even Red

Latitude 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Coco's Wildcat by Wildcat Heir, KY
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

97 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (6-0-1-1)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (11-1-3-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 1 $23,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $23,200 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $23,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :21¼^ :43»¾ 1:14¾¹ 3g Msw 60000 93-93 5 1 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 3¹¢ Smith M E 122 bL *.60 Simple Song122¸¢ Running With Chaos122¶ Latitude122¸£ prss,chs2-3w,churnd on 7
07Sep25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¿¹ :44º» 1:14¿¾ 3g Msw 100000 78-101 3 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ Smith M E 121 bL 3.30 Modus Bestia121¹ Latitude121¸¢ Cheever121¹£ closest ins-2wd,no bid 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02.2h 23/26 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 25/63 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 21/41 5 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 21/30

2
7-2 White

Running With Chaos 57 (L)
B.g.4 Khozan - House Money by Wildcat Heir, FL
Purple, white 'BB' in white diamond front and back, white collar and sleeves, purple cap

91 Own: Bernal, Buckendorf or Lambert
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (3-0-0-1)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (7-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $12,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $12,500 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $12,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :21¼^ :43»¾ 1:14¾¹ 3g Msw 60000 92-95 6 2 3¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2¸¢ Maldonado E A 122 L 28.80 Simple Song122¸¢ Running With Chaos122¶ Latitude122¸£ 3deep,chsd3-4w,willing 7
07Sep25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¿¹ :44º» 1:14¿¾ 3g Msw 100000 60-86 2 5 7¹£ 8¼¡ 7¿ 6¶^¡ Maldonado E A 121 L 34.70 Modus Bestia121¹ Latitude121¸¢ Cheever121¹£ svd ground, no menace 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SA o 3F ft :37.4h 3/5 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 49/76 10 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 7/26 30 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.1h 12/16

3
30-1 Blue

Silver Ice (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Nyquist - Silver Dollar Diva by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Red, green and white diagonal thirds on front, white "DiPietro Thoroughbreds" logo on red back

59 Own: Luigi Di Pietro
Trn: Tim McCanna (0-0-0-0)

ABEL LEZCANO (2-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21º¸ :43¾^ 1:15»½ 3g Msw 45000 58-59 2 8 8¾ 8¶¸ 7¶¼ 6¶¼£ Lezcano A 122 bL 49.00 Decapo122½ Attack Now122¶¢ Broheim125¡ ins-4w,pass tired rvls 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 25/53 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 41/92 29 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 24/27 20 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1hg 46/77

4
30-1 Yellow

Loch n' Pharoah (L1)
B.c.4 American Pharoah - Lochinvar's Gold by Seeking the Gold, KY
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

25 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Jeff Bonde (1-0-0-1)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (5-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
13Oct24 SA1 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22º¶ :45º¶ 1:09º¾ 2 Msw 54000 85-25 8 5 2¡ 7¹¢ 10¶^ 10¸¹¢ Maldonado E A 122 b 19.70 1141 Snowdonia122¡ Charlie's to Blame122¨µ Soi Ngern122¡ wduel,lug out turn,easd 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 3/20 a17 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 1/12 10 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 7/20 3 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 2/16

5
9-5 Green

Taif (L)
B.h.5 Arrogate - Destine by War Front, KY
Sky blue, red sash, white sleeves, red cap

94 Own: Zedan Racing Stables, Inc.
Trn: Bob Baffert (12-3-2-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (10-2-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $7,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Dec24 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :46^¼ 1:11^º 1:36»½ 3g Msw 39000 106-94 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Garcia M 122 bL 1.80 New King122¶¢ Taif122» Extensive122¼ wins,2w/btw,bp into str 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.2h 3/53 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 2/60 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 8/39 a3 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.1h 1/15

6
6-1 Black

The Last Straw 50 (O)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Into Mischief - Bast by Uncle Mo, KY
Orange and purple squares bisected by a yellow line, orange sleeves, orange cap

70 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Trn: Richard Mandella (7-2-1-1)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $7,680 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,480

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
04Jan25 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¹¹ 1:10¸½ 1:35¿¶ 3 Msw 60000 77-72 6 6¹ 5º 5» 5¿¡ 5¸^¢ Smith M E 121 L 6.00 1139 Rodriguez121½ Baeza121¡ Rank121½¡ 4deep,2-3w,no menace 6
23Nov24 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22¸½ :45¹^ 1:15¿¶ 2 Msw 54000 54-68 4 6 5¸ 3¶¡ 3¼ 3¶¶£ Smith M E 120 4.80 Romanesque120¸¢ Rodriguez120¿¡ The Last Straw120¸¢ wbit slow,4-2wd,weaknd 6
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 SA 2F ft :24.3hg 2/6 a26 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft :59h 1/6 11 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:11.1h 1/1 a2 Dec 25 Dmr 4F ft :47.2h 1/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-5-2 SA-01/03/2026-4



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All Turf
Pick 3 Races 5-7-9 ($3- 15% takeout)

5 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming
Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). Six Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 10
Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Irina's Charm 73 (L)
B.m.5 Justify - Strike Charmer by Smart Strike, KY
White and black quarters, green 'OBR', green bars on white sleeves, green and white cap

79 Own: Old Bones Racing Stable LLC or Platts
Trn: Philip D' Amato (6-0-0-2)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (4-0-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $13,075
2025: 1 0 0 0 $6,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $75,233 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 OP7 ft 1N¼^ :47¾¾ 1:12¸º 1:51¶½ 4gk Alw 130000nw2/L 76-70 6 5º¡ 5» 4º¡ 4¶^ 4¶¾¡ Garcia M 118 bL 10.00 Miss Hebrides121½¢ Standoutsensation121¸ Lemon Muffin121¿¢ 2-3w, evenly, empty 6
01Dec24 CD7 ft 1mº^ :45¼¹ 1:09½¼ 1:34¶¾ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 72-78 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 5¾¡ 5¶» Garcia M 118 bL 7.35 Grand Job118¾¢ Viable120» Islander120¨µ 2wbtw,chased 4p,no bid 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 25/53 20 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.3hg 4/10 14 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.2h 11/19 27 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :48.4h 7/18

2
4-1 White

Dare to Fly 83 (L)
B.f.4 Daredevil - Dee Dee Bertie by Bluegrass Cat, KY
Black, green agave emblem, green bars on sleeves, green cap

92 Own: Agave Racing Stable, Rockin Robin Racing Stables or
Trn: Philip D' Amato (6-0-0-2)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (15-2-3-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 1 $31,720
2025: 9 1 3 2 $157,739 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 3 2 $165,161 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $83,700

Track: 2 0 2 0 $24,400
23Nov25 Dmr5 gd p¶¸ 5f¸» :22º½ :46¶¿ :58¸¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 83 92-103 7 7 7»£ 6º¡ 5¹¢ 3¶ Rispoli U 120 L *2.00 Young Love122¡ Invincible Molly124¡ Dare to Fly120¨© 2-3w,angld out,gain3rd 11
26Oct25 SA10 fm y *6K¾º :22^¹ :44ºº 1:12¾½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 78 105-100 4 6 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Rispoli U 120 L 3.90 1123 Princesa Moche124«¬ Dare to Fly120¶¢ Royal Charter124¡ bid ins,led,outgamed 11
Workout(s): a28 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 1/17 21 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft :59.4h 4/16 a7 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47.1h 1/15 20 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :38h 14/19

3
5-1 Blue

Misleading (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Not This Time - Heart of Paradise by More Than Ready, KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

93 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: John Shirreffs (2-1-1-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (11-2-3-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $39,000
2025: 1 1 0 0 $39,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $39,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $39,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $39,000
15Mar25 SA10 gd p 6fº» :21¾¾ :45¹¹ 1:10¹¿ 3 k Msw 65000 97-93 12 9 12¾¡ 12¼ 8¶ 1¡ Berrios H I 122 L 10.50 986 Misleading122¡ Prestige Fungson122¨© Cat The Confidante122¶¡ fanned 9w,rallied past 12
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 64/99 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 5/37 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 17/42 29 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :47.3h 2/6

4
7-2 Yellow

Issa Court 86 À (L)
B.m.8 Acclamation - Subpoena the Dress by Johannesburg, CA
Purple, purple "HJ" in white heart on back, white bars on sleeves, white cap

95 Own: Howard & Janet Siegel Racing, LLC
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (3-0-0-1)

KENT DESORMEAUX (2-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 3 1 4 $160,000
2025: 7 1 1 2 $81,192 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 6 4 5 $308,768 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $7,456

Track: 15 4 1 3 $181,796
09Nov25 Dmr8 ft 7f»^ :22º» :45º¶ 1:22¹º 3gklStk - BttyGrablB - 100k 83 96-105 7 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¢ Berrios H I 120 11.20 Grand Slam Smile124¶¢ Issa Court120º£ No Cap122¶ speed2-3w,yielded late 7
12Oct25 SA1 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21½¿ :43»¶ 1:11½¹ 3gklStk - CADistafHB - 100k 82 88-101 2 4 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 3¡ Berrios H I 118 15.80 1055 Sneaker123«¬ Grand Slam Smile125¡ Issa Court118¹¢ ins,bid btwn,outkicked 5
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 17/45 7 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :50.2h 11/15 28 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.2h 9/11 29 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :47.4h 3/6

5
12-1 Green

Tequilaandtherapy 76 À (L)
Ch.f.4 Mrazek - Chexcess by In Excess (IRE), CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

91 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (7-0-0-1)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (7-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 0 3 $108,372
2025: 6 0 0 2 $45,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 0 4 $221,247 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 2 $49,594
24Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¸º 1m¶^» :48º¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:37¾^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 83 86-93 9 3¶ 3¸ 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¸ Ayuso A 120 L 19.90 Candy Bar125«¬ Miss Artois120«¬ Eternal Reign123¶¡ rail,2w1/4,evenly late 11
26Oct25 SA10 fm y *6K¾º :22^¹ :44ºº 1:12¾½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 98-96 1 7 5¹¡ 5º 5¶£ 5¸ Fresu A 122 L 7.40 976 Princesa Moche124«¬ Dare to Fly120¶¢ Royal Charter124¡ gained ins,evenly late 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 3/32 a17 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 1/6 a7 Dec 25 SA o 3F ft :37h 1/5 16 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 26/37

6
12-1 Black

Invincible Molly (GB) 78 (L)
B.m.5 Invincible Army (IRE) - Mollymawk (IRE) by Teofilo (IRE), GB
Red, gold "CTR" on silver shield on back, black, gold & silver bars on right sleeve, black cuffs & collar, red cap

92 $50,000 Own: C T R Stables LLC or Thomsen Racing LLC
Trn: Steve Knapp (6-0-0-2)

ARMANDO AYUSO (10-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 4 2 2 $127,748
2025: 5 1 2 0 $58,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 2 2 $127,748 Distance: 8 3 1 2 $74,828

Track: 6 1 1 1 $59,400
23Nov25 Dmr5 gd p¶¸ 5f¸» :22º½ :46¶¿ :58¸¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 86 103-104 4 5 4º 5º 6¹¢ 2¡ Ayuso A 124 L 20.00 Young Love122¡ Invincible Molly124¡ Dare to Fly120¨© inside-2wd,up for 2nd 11
28Sep25 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¾^ :22½¾ :45º¹ 1:07¾¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 88 57-81 8 5 4¶¡ 4¸ 6¹£ 8»£ Ayuso A 124 fL 13.10 1032 Sunglow120¹¢ Dare to Fly120¨µ Yellow Sun Dress122¡ 3deep turn, weakened 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 62/86 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 60/76 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 36/42 9 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 5/14

7
5-1 Orange

Lovin' On the Run 84 (L)
B.m.6 Runhappy - Rue de Cry by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Red, gold "CTR" on silver shield on back, black, gold & silver bars on right sleeve, black cuffs & collar, red cap

94 $50,000 Own: C T R Stables LLC, Leatherman or O'Neill
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (7-0-0-1)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (7-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 1 1 $90,660
2025: 9 4 0 1 $110,420 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,500
Life: 21 5 1 4 $201,865 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $36,950

Track: 9 1 1 1 $41,660
14Dec25 Lrc6 ft 6K¶º^ :22¾½ :44¿¼ 1:15º¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x 87 40-97 2 6 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 1¹ 1¿ Maldonado E A 123 bL *1.30 Lovin' On the Run123¿ Current Affair123«¬ Chai123¨µwbpd st,ins-3w,crushed 6
23Nov25 Dmr5 gd p¶¸ 5f¸» :22º½ :46¶¿ :58¸¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 91 85-97 2 9 10¼£ 10¼¢ 8¼ 8¹ Fresu A 124 bL 4.90 Young Love122¡ Invincible Molly124¡ Dare to Fly120¨© inside-2wd,needed more 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 20/52 8 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :37.1h 13/23 5 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50h 3/3 24 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :51.2h 9/12

8
30-1 Pink

Madonna of Loreto 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Caravaggio - Romana Ruler (CHI) by Roman Ruler, KY
Navy, orange & white horsehead emblem, orange hoops on white sleeves, navy trimmed orange & white cap

87 Own: Little Red Feather Racing, Sterling Stables LLC or Naif
Trn: Philip D' Amato (6-0-0-2)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (10-2-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $49,980
2025: 5 1 0 0 $43,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $49,980 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 1 0 0 $36,500
24Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¸º 1m¶^» :48º¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:37¾^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 80 93-91 10 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 3¸ 7¹ Fresu A 120 bL 15.10 Candy Bar125«¬ Miss Artois120«¬ Eternal Reign123¶¡ pace inside, weakened 11
28Sep25 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¾^ :22½¾ :45º¹ 1:07¾¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 47-82 3 8 6¹ 7º¡ 7»¢ 7»¢ Kimura K 120 bL 5.80 989 Sunglow120¹¢ Dare to Fly120¨µ Yellow Sun Dress122¡wbrush gate,ins,angled 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.4h 14/17 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 28/92 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 12/53 20 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :36.2h 3/19

9
6-1 Aqua

Helga Brandt (IRE) 68 (L)
B.m.5 Mehmas (IRE) - Felix Gold (IRE) by Bushranger (IRE), IRE
Royal blue, white rose on back, gold chevrons front and back, gold cuffs and chevrons on sleeves, royal blue and gold cap

88 Own: Out of the Blue Stables
Trn: Carla Gaines (2-0-1-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (11-1-3-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 2 1 $77,600
2025: 3 1 1 1 $61,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 3 2 $81,129 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $36,000

Track: 2 1 0 0 $36,500
13Oct25 SA9 fm p 6fº» :22¶¶ :45¶½ 1:08¼» 35k Msw 60000 76 111-93 6 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1£ Hernandez J J 124 L 5.60 1081 Helga Brandt124£ Surf Song122¶¢ My Perfect Wave122£ waitd ins,clear midstr 12
29Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿½ :46¸½ :58¸» 3gk Msw 80000 87-92 2 4 6¸¢ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡* Fresu A 124 L 7.40 Sunglow121«¬ Magnificat121¡ Helga Brandt124¶¡ wbp erly,waited,bp late,PL2nd 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 42/52 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 22/48 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 31/41 27 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 21/35

10
10-1 Purple

No Cap 80 À (L)
B.m.5 Dads Caps - La Strada by Street Sense, CA
Blue, lime "MS", blue bar on lime sleeves, lime cap

94 Own: Jay Em Ess Stable
Trn: Brian Koriner (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (4-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $62,120
2025: 8 2 3 2 $149,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 4 4 $192,200 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $72,320

Track: 6 1 3 0 $79,780
09Nov25 Dmr8 ft 7f»^ :22º» :45º¶ 1:22¹º 3gklStk - BttyGrablB - 100k 83 86-96 2 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¼ Rispoli U 122 f 7.90 Grand Slam Smile124¶¢ Issa Court120º£ No Cap122¶ hard2load,ins,flatten 7
12Oct25 SA9 ft 1m¶¾^ :48»¸ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¸¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 80 66-99 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 2¶¢ Rispoli U 123 fL 6.60 1098 Shared Future123¶¢ No Cap123¶£ Madame Secretary120¸ kick away3/16,run down 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 33/53 18 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.4h 37/41 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 8/55 1 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 6/46

11
15-1 Gray

The Mizen Queen (IRE) 75 (L)
B.f.4 Cotai Glory (GB) - Balqaa by Invasor (ARG), IRE
Green, red "M", yellow "W", red, yellow and green bell peppers on black sleeves, green cap

93 Own: Anselmo, LLC, Holt or Stupka, et al
Trn: Dan Blacker (3-0-0-1)

WILLIAM PYLE (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 2 1 $75,082
2025: 5 1 2 1 $74,216 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 1 $75,082 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¸º 1m¶^» :48º¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:37¾^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 76 73-91 1 8¹£ 8¼ 8¼¢ 7¼ 9¹ Berrios H I 120 L 6.60 Candy Bar125«¬ Miss Artois120«¬ Eternal Reign123¶¡ inside-2w,tip out uppr 11
30Oct25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»^ 1:12^¿ 1:35»¹ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 62 90-103 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ Berrios H I 121 L 6.10 Ribbons121¨© Ambaya121¸¡ The Mizen Queen121¨µ ins-2wd,bid3deep1/8 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 10/29 19 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.2h 14/20 11 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 9/11 16 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 18/37
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

6 Santa Anita Park
Claiming Hoover Flooring Hoedown!

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,500. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 3 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Maiden And
Claiming Races For $7,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Mala 65 À (L)
Ch.g.4 Union Rags - Witchy One by Smart Strike, CA
Red, white 'A' on back, white diamond hoop on front, white diamonds on blue sleeves, red cap

78 $8,000 Own: Greg Avery
Trn: Steve M. Sherman (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 1 $81,043 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $3,140

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,640
07Nov25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46»» 1:11»^ 1:36¹¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 71 59-78 6 8½¡ 8º 8º¢ 8¼¡ 8¶¸¢ Ayuso A 122 bL 16.00 Crypto Ride125£ Resemblance125¶ Mongolian Max125¸¡ 2wd,3-6wd,no menace 8
12Oct25 SA5 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¾^ 1:12½¸ 1:38¼¹ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 71 73-75 3 4¹ 5¸ 3º 4¾¡ 4¶¹¢ Ayuso A 122 L 12.90 1140 Feel the Magic125¼¢ Petesoldfashioned125¡ American Empire120¼¡ 2wd,ins-4wd,weakened 7
05Oct25 SA9 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¶¼ 1:11¹¼ 1:37½½ 3g SOC 20000/25000 65 54-80 8 9¶¶ 9¶^ 9¿¢ 8¶¶ 8¶¹¢ Antongeorgi III W 120 L 34.20 1148 Clouseau123¨© Known Idea116¶¢ Pass the Baton123¡ 3-2wd,2-5wd,no factor 9
07Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¿^ 1:12¶¿ 1:37¸¶ 3 Clm 50000 (50-45) 85-79 3 8¶^ 8¼¡ 7º¢ 8º¢ 6»£ Antongeorgi III W 120 L 17.10 Tariff122¨© Earned Not Given120£ Comininalittlehot120¨µ 2wd,3-4wd,angled out 8
18Jul25 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¸¶ 1:12¼» 1:36¹¸ 3 jStk - OceansideL - 100k 55-75 9 10¶^ 10½¡ 10½¢ 10¾£ 10¶¸¡ Antongeorgi III W 122 61.80 Game Warrior120¡ Iron Man Cal124¨µ Lyle The Crocodile120«¬ svd ground, no impactt 10
15Dec24 Pln8 ft 1B¹^ :48¶¸ 1:13¸½ 1:48¿¾ 2 Stk - BMJuvnileB - 75k 113-89 3 7¶¹ 5¾¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¨µ* Antongeorgi III W 122 14.60 Drop Um122¨µ Mala122£ Accidental Genius122¿ bid 4w,crowded,game,PL1st 7
17Nov24 Pln1 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :50¿¹ 1:14»¾ 1:44¾¹ 2 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 46-81 2 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Antongeorgi III W 122 2.00 Accidental Genius122¡ Mala122¡ Unpretentious117¶^ bid 4w,led,tagged 4
27Oct24 Pln6 ft 6f¹» :23¶¼ :45¼¸ 1:11¾¾ 2 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 45-78 5 5 5½¡ 5½¡ 4º 3¹ Antongeorgi III W 122 3.20 Just Trust Me122¶ Unsustainable122¸ Mala122» slw st,sustained rally 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 20/92 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 19/53 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 47/70 23 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 23/40

2
6-1 White

Autism Puzzle 70 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Gato Del Oro - Starlite Style by Unusual Heat, CA
White, blue "Autism Awareness" and multi colored horse emblem on back, red, white and green sleeves, red cap

69 $8,000 Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 3 1 $62,331 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $560

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,800
05Dec25 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :47^» 1:11½» 1:37¼¶ 3g Clm 20000 69 73-78 2 6¹ 7¹£ 6»¢ 5¼ 5¿£ Castillo P E 116½ bL 39.80 Leyas Candy123¡ So I'm Told123¹¡ Taishan123¸¡ wcheck backstr,no rally 7
08Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :45¹¼ :57¶^ 3g Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 77 103-91 7 2 3¡ 4¶¢ 6¸¡ 10» Herrera C 121 bL 46.40 Harcyn122¡ Margot's Boy122«¬ Hacking It Up120¨µ stalked 3deep,weakened 10
21Sep25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53½¼¹ :52º¾¹ 3g Clm 6250 ---46 5 4 3£ -- 3¸£ 6¼£ Payeras E 126 bfL 8.30 My Man Bags126¸ Golf Drama126¡ Western Grit126¶¡ chased 2w, empty 6
17Aug25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¼º» :52¾¿¾ 3g Alw 14500nw1/r/L ---58 5 3 2«¬ -- 2¡ 6º¢ Payeras E 126 bfL 10.30 Rexford126«¬ Too Much Info126¹ Constant Conflict126¡ vied 3w,weaken 1/16 6
13Jul25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¿¿½ :53¶ºº 3g Alw 14500nw1/r/L ---48 1 2 1¡ -- 2¨µ 6º¢ Ramirez R S 126 bfL 21.60 Took Charge126£ Daniel's Magic126£ Tapatio Leo126¶£ ins w/trio,tired1/16 6
21Jul24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¿º¹ :53¸¹½ 3g Clm 12500nw4/L ---32 1 5 5¼¡ -- 5½¡ 5¿ Ortega C 124 bL 4.60 Papa Tiger126£ Famous Star126¡ Kedar124¶£ woff slow, no threat 5
01Jun24 GG3 ft o 5K¶¹^ :22¹» :45½¿ 1:04¸º 3 Clm 16000 (16-14) 66-80 1 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 4º¢ Martinez C 122 bL 2.90 995 Tiger in My Tank121¸£ Clever Clover121¡ Good Lovin121¶ ins, no bid when clear 4
04May24 GG9 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹» :45½½ 1:10º½ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-c 65-80 5 5 5» 5¹ 2º 2º Martinez C 123 bL *.60 1020 Supernal121º Autism Puzzle123º Bold Encounter122¨© bid 3-4w,2nd best 7

Claimed by Battle Born Racing Stable from RKJ Stable for $12,500, France Reid - Trainer
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :47.4h 2/29 1 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :51.4h 31/35 25 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.2hg 7/32

3
9-2 Blue

Alpine Thunder 62 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Empire Way - Alpine Echo by Swiss Yodeler, KY
Blue and green diagonal halves, blue sleeve, green sleeve, blue and green cap

77 $8,000 Own: Huntertown Farm LLC
Trn: Jose Hernandez, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (7-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 0 1 $16,060
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,417 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 53 10 8 2 $312,030 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $5,780

Track: 13 0 0 1 $21,880
07Dec25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¼ :45^^ 1:02¾^ 3g Clm 10000 63 69-84 6 8 7¹ 6¹£ 6»¡ 6½¢ Herrera D A 125 bL 33.90 Raging Waters125º Bluegrass Go Go125¶¢ Winds of Freedom122¨µ 4-5w into str,no rally 8
24Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¾¾ :45¾¶ 1:10¹» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 61 21-59 6 11 10¼£ 11½¡ 11¶¶ 11¶¿ Frey K 124 bL 103.40 1159 Piper's Causeway124¨© Berlin Wall120¡ Pokerknightatvees122¶£ wfracts,step slow,2-5wd 11
10Oct25 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22º¾ :44»¾ 1:08^¼ 3g Clm 25000 65 15-80 2 6 7¾¡ 7¼ 7» 6¹£ Frey K 122 bL 48.20 1157 Betterdaysrcoming122¨µ Jetovator122¨© Simplexity122¶¡ svd ground,no menace 7
22Mar25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¶½ :45½¸ 1:11¸¹ 4g Clm 20000nw1/3mx 80-67 1 9 6¹¢ 7»¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¹ Torres C A 121 bL 6.90 Espionage118¸¡ Mean Jakey118¶ Vale121¶£ woff slow, thru early 9
17Feb25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¾½ :45¹¹ 1:10¸¿ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30) 65-76 6 7 10»£ 10¾£ 9¶^ 8¶^¢ Torres C A 119 bL 12.30 Sinner's Sin119¶ Friar Laurence121¶¢ Lundberg119¡ traffic 3/8, no rally 10
03Dec24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :46¼^ 1:11¶¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 67-74 6 6 5¸¢ 5¼¡ 6¶¶ 6¶½¡ Adorno A 122 bL 6.20 Windsor Gold122½£ Winning Time125¡ Don't Wait Up122¨© wide, gave way 6
09Nov24 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :22¼¶ :45¿½ 1:09º½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 43-67 1 6 6»£ 6¿ 6¶¶ 6¶»¡ Silvera R 122 bL 10.80 Illuminare122¸¢ Mariachi122¹¡ Awesome Native120¶ trailed throughout 6
12Oct24 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :45º¸ 1:11^^ 3g Str 20000cnd 73-99 10 7 6¹¢ 6¸£ 5¸¡ 1«¬ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 3.24 Alpine Thunder121«¬ Global Sensation121¶¡ Gunner Bay121¨µ 3-5p,drft,grind,up lat 10
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :48h 6/16 29 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :49.2h 9/16

4
5-2 Yellow

Mother's Prayer 62 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Rousing Sermon - Mother Luck by Street Sense, CA
Black & white quarters, chartreuse 'K' front & back, chartreuse & white bars on black sleeves, chartreuse 'K' on black & white cap

69 $8,000 Own: Rex Racing LLC
Trn: Steve Knapp (6-0-0-2)

TYLER BAZE (7-0-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,950
2025: 12 1 0 1 $22,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 7 4 4 $166,187 Distance: 25 6 4 2 $141,300

Track: 6 1 0 0 $15,800
28Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1Bº» :48¼¹ 1:13½¼ 1:45¼¸ 3g Clm 5000 58 67-89 6 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¼ Baze T 121 L 4.60 Sea Dog121¡ Contrary Chieftain121¹¢ Northern Quest121¸¢ led inside,duel,weaknd 6
14Nov25 Dmr1 ft 5f»^ :21»º :44¿¶ :57½» 3g Clm 5000 63 87-66 3 1 6¹£ 6» 6»¡ 8½¡ Baze T 120 bfL 9.90 Evenerevenworse117¨© Halo Uncle120¸¢ Rhino120«¬ saved ground,weakened 8
19Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46»¶ 1:11º^ 1:37¼¹ 3g Clm 5000 60 87-60 1 1«¬ 2¡ 2º¡ 2¿ 4¶¾ Baze T 125 bfL 4.70 1029 Be Punctual125¶» Sydney Street125¨µ Big Spin125¸£ dueled inside,weakened 8
01Sep25 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46¼¾ 1:11»¼ 1:36º¾ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 73-32 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 9¾ 9¶½ 9ºº Maldonado E A 121 bfL 33.80 Money Run121¶¢ Nameless121»£ Austonian121¸ closest3-2w,tired,easd 9
16Aug25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶º 1:10¿¼ 1:37¶¿ 3g Clm 10500 (12.5-10.5) 91-58 8 2«¬ 3¡ 8¿¢ 8¶» 8¸¼¡ Payeras E 122 bfL 25.80 Joint Venture121£ Contrary Chieftain123¹¡ Four O Six Creed121½£ vied 3deep, tired 2nd 8
25Jul25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:38¼¼ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 81-90 9 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3¶£ Espinoza A 121 bfL 9.10 Be Punctual121¡ Upstart Yankee119¶¢ Mother's Prayer121¨µ w5-4w,vie3-2w,flotd upr 10
05Jul25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :46½^ 1:11¾¿ 1:38^¸ 3g Clm 6250 89-83 1 2¡ 3¨µ 2¡ 3¶ 4¸¢ Espinoza A 126 bfL 3.10 Union Wave126¶¢ Impossible Task126¡ Upstart Yankee121¡ chsd ins,vie ins,wknd 8
01Jun25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¿½ :44º¾ 1:10¸½ 3g SOC 8000/10000 48-73 5 5 6½ 6¿ 6½ 6¿¡ Lezcano A 124 bfL 24.40 1031 Haywood126£ Halo Rando124¡ Jaguar Jon118¸¢ ins-2wd,never involved 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 47/63 6 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 10/28

5
EvenGreen

Mystic Flyer 75 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Danzing Candy - Jet Flyer by Hard Spun, CA
Pink, black and white blocks, right pink sleeve, left black sleeve, black cap

87 $8,000 Own: Mia Familia Racing Stable or Gredvig
Trn: Librado Barocio (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (6-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 3 0 1 1 $6,740 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,020
Life: 15 2 4 2 $143,560 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $50,020

Track: 8 1 2 2 $58,220
24Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22¶^ :44¿¸ 1:09¾» 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 77 75-80 6 6 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 5¾¡ Frey K 124 hL 6.80 Hawker124»¢ Hard to Figure124£ Captain Sparrow124¶¢ stalked,5-3-4wd,wknd 6
03Oct25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22^¼ :44¾¼ 1:10¶» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 73 83-91 5 4 3¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Frey K 124 L 3.00 Zombo Bombo124«¬ Mystic Flyer124£ Cupid's Crusader124¸¡ 3deep,late duel,denied 7
26Sep25 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¹¶ 1:11¼½ 1:37»¾ 3g Clm 10000-c 89 77-88 3 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3»¢ Espinoza A 123 bL *2.00 1030 Come Out Fighting123¡ Austonian123º£ Mystic Flyer123¹¢ duel,stalk,bid2w,faltr 8

Claimed by Mia Familia Racing Stable and Gredvig, Edwin from Sweetwater Stable, Drew, Gary S., Gaudreau, Christopher D., Lloyd, Patrick Devon for $10,000, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer
08Mar24 SA8 gd 1m¶½^ :46¼¿ 1:12¶^ 1:39¾¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 104-88 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 5¶£ 4¸ 4¸£ Baze T 122 bL 4.50 1007 Barely Funtional124¶£ City of Angels124¨© Speed Grazy122¶ stdy,pull,boxed in2nd 8
26Jan24 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¿» 1:11º½ 1:36¾¶ 4g SOC 25000 - N 59-97 2 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸¢ Baze T 122 bL 16.40 1017 Ghost of Midnight124¸¢ Mystic Flyer122¹¢ Lambeau122¸£ outsd,led briefly uppr 6
20Jan24 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¼» 1:11¼^ 1:37¶º 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 70-98 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Baze T 124 bL 1.70 1024 Mystic Flyer124¹£ Bendettijoe124¼¡ Derecho Dandy124¹¡ rated ins,clrd,drw awy 6
02Dec23 Dmr1 fm p 1m½^ :47¶¼ 1:11º½ 1:35»¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 95-81 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 7º 7¶^£ Baze T 120 bL 14.20 Kerry Gold123¸ Margot's Boy125¨µ Wine and Whisky120¶¡ wprss2w,chsd,crwded upr 7
27Oct23 SA5 fm y¹^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¿¶ :44¸¾ 1:11¾½ 3g lAlw 63000nw1$/x 90-80 6 5 2¡ 3¶ 5º 6¼¡ Fresu A 119 bL 8.80 1034 Boss Sully119¶¡ Andy Can U Hear Me119¶£ Barely Funtional119¶£wkeen/prss,chsd,tght1/8 8
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 15/16 9 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 10/56 3 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50h 50/59

6
20-1 Black

Union Wave 56 À (L)
Ch.g.8 Unionize - Heat Wave by Unusual Heat, CA
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

60 $8,000 Own: Ronald E. Chaffee Jr.
Trn: Jose Hernandez, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CESAR ORTEGA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 1 $25,711
2025: 8 1 1 1 $16,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 6 6 8 $158,373 Distance: 18 6 4 3 $124,757

Track: 3 0 1 1 $5,900
19Sep25 Lrc9 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¸ :44»º 1:02½» 3g Str 6250cnd 57-23 5 6 8¼ 8½£ 9¶º 9¹¸¢ Ortega C 125 bL 60.60 Bronko Nagurski125¡ Too Much Info125¶ Slew's Joy118¡ svd ground, eq amb 9
01Sep25 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46¼¾ 1:11»¼ 1:36º¾ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 66-43 8 5º 4¹¡ 8¾ 8¶½ 8¹½£ Antongeorgi III W 121 L 50.80 Money Run121¶¢ Nameless121»£ Austonian121¸ chased 4-3w,3-5w,eased 9
25Jul25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:38¼¼ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 71-41 1 2¡ 6º 10¶^ 10¶» 10¹¶ Antongeorgi III W 121 L 8.10 Be Punctual121¡ Upstart Yankee119¶¢ Mother's Prayer121¨µ pressed ins,done early 10
05Jul25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :46½^ 1:11¾¿ 1:38^¸ 3g Clm 6250-c 86-87 8 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 2¶ 1¶¢ Antongeorgi III W 126 L *1.40 Union Wave126¶¢ Impossible Task126¡ Upstart Yankee121¡ 4-5w turns,proved best 8

Claimed by Chaffee, Jr. Ronald E. from Mia Familia Racing Stable and Ward, Dudley for $6,250, Barocio Librado - Trainer
15Jun25 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47º½ 1:11½¼ 1:37½¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N 73-87 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¹ Antongeorgi III W 124 L 27.10 1182 Kingmeister126¨µ Druidic121¸£ Union Wave124¶£ inside,overtaken upper 7
18May25 SA9 ft 1m¶½» :47»» 1:12¸¿ 1:39¹¾ 3g jClm 5000cnd 75-77 7 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Antongeorgi III W 126 L 5.50 1197 Brother o' Brien126¶¢ Union Wave126»¡ Chief Jackson126º pace ins,caught midstr 8
29Mar25 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :48½½ 1:13¹¹ 1:39¼¸ 4g jClm 5000cnd-c 63-49 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 4½¡ 8¶¶ 9¸¾¡ Herrera H 124 L 5.00 1227 Supermazel119¸¢ Right Hand Ryder124¶^ Chief Jackson128¡ inside,wknd 2nd,tired 9

Claimed by Mia Familia Racing Stable and Ward, Dudley from Bellasis, Tim and O'Leary, Timothy Francis for $5,000, Bellasis Tim - Trainer
22Feb25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¸^¹ :52½¾¿ 3g Clm 6250nw1/r/L ---47 7 1 5¾¢ -- 6¿ 8½ Herrera H 126 L 15.50 Seige the Day126¶ Excessive Cat126¹ Hungry Hearts126¶ settled 3w,no impact 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/3 a20 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/10 12 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :49h 3/4 5 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.2h 8/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mystic Flyer will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Union Wave will race with Blinkers Off
Mala - has been gelded since last start.

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3- 15% takeout) / 3x3 ($1) / Leg 2 of
All Turf Pick 3

7 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming Ed's 75th Chris' 70th Birthday Dash

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). One Mile And One Eighth (Turf)(Rail
at 10 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

One of These Days (IRE) 82 (L)
B.g.6 Awtaad (IRE) - Scealai Aonair (IRE) by Fastnet Rock (AUS), IRE
Maroon, maroon shamrock on gold ball on back, gold sleeves, maroon and gold cap

102 Own: Garcia, Navarro or Sciarra
Trn: Victor Garcia (2-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (11-1-3-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 3 2 3 $116,584
2025: 7 2 1 1 $51,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 2 3 $116,584 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,700

Track: 10 2 2 2 $68,600
29Nov25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^^ 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 93 95-104 6 6» 7» 6¹¢ 4¶¡ 5¶¢ Hernandez J J 123 L 6.50 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨µ 2w,tip out,finish well 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 13/20 26 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :52h 20/20 20 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49h 36/77 26 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :51.1h 63/67

2
10-1 White

Zalamo (FR) 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Seahenge - Zylpha (IRE) by Elusive City, FR
Turquoise, pink hoop, pink bar on sleeves, turquoise cap

102 Own: Convergence Stables LLC, Madaket Stables LLC or O
Trn: Leonard Powell (8-0-2-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 1 4 1 $90,418
2025: 8 1 2 1 $59,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 5 2 $127,429 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $37,919

Track: 9 1 4 1 $72,620
01Nov25 Dmr1 fm p 1B¶» :48½¼ 1:12º¸ 1:41¿¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 90 72-104 11 11¿ 11¶¶ 11¾£ 10º£ 6¹£ Rispoli U 125 b 16.50 Suchet125¹¢ Kansas Cat123«¬ Moonlit Sonata123¨µ svd ground, mild rally 11
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 28/37 22 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47.1h 2/31 15 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 10/22 7 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :50.1h 10/15

3
10-1 Blue

Baldoro 78 (L)
B.g.7 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Friulian by Manduro (GER), TX
Yellow, gray cap

92 Own: Maslow or Maslow
Trn: Leonard Powell (8-0-2-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 3 7 3 $151,580
2025: 10 2 4 0 $82,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 3 7 3 $152,300 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $47,120

Track: 20 2 6 3 $106,600
01Nov25 Dmr1 fm p 1B¶» :48½¼ 1:12º¸ 1:41¿¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 94 97-104 10 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¶¡ 4¹¡ Herrera D A 123 33.60 Suchet125¹¢ Kansas Cat123«¬ Moonlit Sonata123¨µ w2w,2-3w,bmpd into str 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 45/52 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 18/48 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 21/41 5 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 28/30

4
6-1 Yellow

Theodore George 57 (L)
Ch.c.4 Curlin - Sweet Tapper by Tapit, KY
White, red stripes, white stars on blue sleeves, green cap

89 Own: Winchester Place Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (10-2-0-3)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (15-2-3-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,165
2025: 2 1 0 0 $70,465 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $69,300
Life: 2 1 0 0 $70,465 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $69,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 CD7 mysu 1N»^ :50º» 1:14¾» 1:52¶^ 3g Msw 120000 50-89 2 5¸¡ 5¸ 4¶¢ 4£ 1¸¢ Sheehy D 121 bL 8.48 Theodore George121¸¢ Cant Stop Munnings121¶¢ Kicking Clear121«¬ woff slow/bmpd,4w,grind 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 7/53 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 20/60 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 40/71 13 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.1b 11/40

5
30-1 Green

Big Bet Jafinsafa 82 À (L)
B.g.7 Mr. Big - Heat Trap by Unusual Heat, CA
Green, purple hoop, green and purple checked sleeves, green and purple cap

93 Own: Devereaux or Gross
Trn: Carla Gaines (2-0-1-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (10-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $44,294
2025: 5 0 0 0 $8,318 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 0 1 $125,234 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 3 0 1 $114,940
29Nov25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^^ 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 85 73-100 7 10¿¡ 10¶¶ 11¼¢ 9»¢ 8¹¡ Ayuso A 125 L 22.40 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨µ 2w,swung7w,needed more 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 26/52 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 51/60 20 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 6/77 a13 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47h 1/32

6
9-5 Black

Centrodelantero 75 (L)
B.g.6 Carpe Diem - Miss Netta by Street Sense, KY
Orange and white, orange and white dots, orange cap

83 Own: Peace and Love Racing, LLC
Trn: Jeff Mullins (6-1-1-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (11-2-3-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $32,300
2025: 8 1 2 1 $49,480 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $8,070
Life: 21 3 5 2 $82,450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¶¹ 1:11¶» 1:35¶º 3g Str 50000nw3/L 73 107-102 1 5¼ 5» 5¹¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Berrios H I 123 L 3.40 Centrodelantero123¹¡ Sketchy123¡ Smart Code123£ ins,tip4w,surged,FTG 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02.1h 22/26 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 32/63 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 31/41 a5 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 1/19

7
30-1Orange

Rimprotector 71 (L)
Ch.g.7 Point of Entry - Flourish by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, blue and silver stars, blue collar & cuffs, black cap

98 Own: Desimone, Jarnig or McCanna
Trn: Tim McCanna (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (7-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 1 2 3 $73,800
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 4 3 4 $138,780 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $5,900

Track: 7 0 0 2 $29,900
24Oct25 SA7 fm y¹^ 1L¸¼^ :47¶¹ 1:35^^ 1:59¹¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 79 84-99 1 7½£ 8¿¡ 8¾¢ 8»¢ 7¹ Frey K 125 bL 28.80 1242 Grogu123¶¢ Oubabe125¡ Crazy Cavalier123¡ ins,angled out upper 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 28/104 18 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 15/41 4 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 2/35 20 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :37h 21/34

8
15-1 Pink

Enterdadragon 74 (L)
B.g.4 Outwork - Raising Aida by Speightstown, KY
Black, green agave emblem, green bars on sleeves, green cap

80 Own: Agave Racing Stable, Arcari or Smith, et al
Trn: Philip D' Amato (6-0-0-2)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 1 $83,072
2025: 7 1 1 0 $95,635 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 1 1 $134,254 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $26,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 CD8 fm p 1N¶¾ :48¶¹ 1:12½¶ 1:48½¿ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 90 107-73 4 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 11¾¡ 9¶¶ Ortiz J L 118 L 25.19 Montador118¸ Maximum Promise118¨© Fort Thomas121¡ 2w btw,faltered 3w1/4 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 37/53 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 25/61 7 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :48.3h 6/23 30 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :36.3h 3/18

9
20-1 Aqua

Mongolian Apple 79 (L)
B.g.6 Noble Mission (GB) - Mongolian Song by Paynter, KY
Red, white sash, black bars on white sleeves, white star on red cap

88 Own: Paula Capestro
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (7-0-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 3 3 1 $64,768
2025: 8 1 1 0 $23,013 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,020
Life: 24 3 3 5 $74,818 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,660
29Nov25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^^ 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 87 110-75 8 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 10»¢ 10¶¾¢ Baze T 123 L 18.80 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨µ up close,duel2w,faded 11
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft :59.3h 1/26 24 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 10/12 20 Nov 25 Slr 3F ft :36.3h 5/12 18 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 17/41

10
5-1 Purple

Moonlit Sonata 76 (L)
B.h.5 Malibu Moon - Distorted Champ by Distorted Humor, KY
Navy blue, white "Soma Racing Stables" light blue collar & cuffs on navy sleeves, light blue & navy cap

98 Own: Soma Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Tim Yakteen (4-2-0-1)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (10-2-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 2 2 $55,280
2025: 3 0 0 2 $30,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 2 $99,880 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $32,440

Track: 7 0 2 1 $42,280
01Nov25 Dmr1 fm p 1B¶» :48½¼ 1:12º¸ 1:41¿¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 87 100-104 8 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¹¢ Fresu A 123 b 20.60 Suchet125¹¢ Kansas Cat123«¬ Moonlit Sonata123¨µ wsteady bit1st,ins-2wd 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft :59.4h 4/26 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 35/60 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 7/69 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 39/70

11
15-1 Gray

Final Edition (IRE) 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Uncle Mo - Most Gifted by War Front, IRE
Purple, black hoop, black bar on sleeves, purple cap

94 Own: Thelma & Louise Stable, LLC
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (6-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 2 3 $90,620
2025: 3 1 0 2 $50,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 3 $90,620 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,200

Track: 2 0 0 1 $7,700
29Nov25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^^ 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 80 80-105 5 9¾ 9¿¡ 9»¢ 7¹¢ 3¡ Fresu A 123 L 4.90 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨µ fracts,2w,swung 6wd 11
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 24/99 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/61 24 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 9/45 26 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 20/45

12
15-1

AE

Lime
Crazy Cavalier 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Palace Malice - Zelda Can Dance by Pleasantly Perfect, KY
Yellow, green "CG" on back, green clover on sleeves, yellow cap

94 Own: Cahill, Mayberry or O'Neill
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (7-0-0-1)

ARMANDO AYUSO (10-1-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 2 6 3 $102,740
2025: 11 2 4 2 $86,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 6 3 $102,740 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,100

Track: 9 0 5 3 $49,500
23Nov25 Dmr3 gd p¶¸ 1B½^ :49½¶ 1:14¾¾ 1:45¹º 3g SOC 50000 - N 81 82-98 8 5º¡ 5º¡ 4¹ 2¶ 1£ Fresu A 123 vL 6.40 Crazy Cavalier123£ Burning Rubber120¸¢ Prince Dolce120¨µ 2wd,3-2wd,drove past 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 18/32 a13 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47h 1/16 16 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 8/37 9 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 11/14

13
3-1

AE

Brown
Lammas (GB) 80 (L)
B.g.9 Heeraat (IRE) - Spate Rise (GB) by Speightstown, GB
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

100 $50,000 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Jeff Mullins (6-1-1-1)

KYLE FREY (6-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 3 1 1 $209,212
2025: 5 1 0 1 $54,880 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 2 $16,178
Life: 40 13 7 5 $541,248 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $44,310

Track: 5 1 0 1 $53,740
11Oct25 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:46º¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 91 109-107 5 6¶£ 4¸ 5¶£ 2¶ 3¨µ Frey K 125 bL 8.80 1165 British Isles123«¬ Lahaina Flavor123¨µ Lammas125£ ins-2w,bid btwn,denied 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 33/52 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:04h 62/63 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 8/41 5 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/30

14
5-1

AE

Maroon
Dicey Mo Chara (GB) 81 (L)
B.g.8 Adaay (IRE) - Leonica (GB) by Lion Cavern, GB
Red, maroon yoke, white circled airplane emblem, maroon sleeves, red cap

100 $50,000 Own: Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC
Trn: Leonard Powell (8-0-2-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (15-2-3-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 32 4 6 5 $682,220
2025: 7 0 0 2 $41,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 4 7 6 $700,177 Distance: 9 2 1 0 $227,360

Track: 18 2 3 3 $371,920
27Sep25 SA6 fm y 1L½^ :46¼^ 1:35º¸ 1:58½º 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 200k 92 126-108 4 3»¡ 3¼ 4¹ 6¶£ 6»¡ Berrios H I 122 b 25.40 1014 Gold Phoenix126¶¢ Stay Hot122¨µ Spycatcher122¶ 2-3wide, weakened 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :50.4h 29/32 21 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 8/26 4 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 6/8 10 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 12/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mongolian Apple will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-13-1 SA-01/03/2026-7



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Late Double ($5- 15% takeout)

8 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Santa Ynez Stakes (Listed)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, December 21, 2025, closed with 11 or by Supplementary nomination of
$2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 PLUS Ten KENTUCKY OAKS POINTS to the winner. $20,000 (Five
Ky. Oaks Points) to second, $12,000 (Three Ky. Oaks Points) to third, $6,000 (Two Ky. Oaks Points) to fourth, and $2,000 (One Ky. Oaks Points) to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded
Stakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A Race other than Maiden, Claiming or Starter allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Revera 77
B.f.3 Lexitonian - Decoder by War Front, KY
Gold, white football on green ball front and back, green and white striped sleeves, gold cap with green and white stripe

82 Own: U Racing Stables LLC, Barker or Saints or Sinners, et
Trn: John W. Sadler (6-0-1-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (11-2-3-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 2 0 $142,274 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 2 0 $142,274 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $60,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $18,274
16Nov25 Dmr8 ft 7f»» :22¾^ :45¿º 1:23½½ 2 k Stk - DesiArnazL - 100k 74 62-89 4 2 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 1£ Fresu A 120 4.90 Revera120£ Himika124º¢ Cosmic Heat120¶ vie3deep,duel str,game 6
19Oct25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22»» :45¼» 1:10º^ 2 k Stk - AnoakiaB - 85k 63 66-78 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 2º¢ Fresu A 120 1.70 1080 Himika122º¢ Revera120¸ Stuffy Mist118¶¡ wduel ins,2w,shftd uppr 5
06Sep25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21½¹ :45º½ 1:03¾¹ 2 k Msw 100000 58-83 9 1 4¸ 3¶ 1¸ 1»¡ Fresu A 122 *1.10 Revera122»¡ Kizazi122¨µ Sounds Lucky122¡ 4deep,bid3deep,widened 10
17Aug25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¿º :44¾¶ 1:03¶» 2 k Msw 100000 66-75 4 4 2¡ 2¸ 2º 2º£ Fresu A 122 4.30 Explora122º£ Revera122½¢ Total Val122¸ wbpd st,prssd,2nd best 5
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 43/53 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 20/92 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 41/76 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 34/53

2
1-2 White

Explora 85
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Blame - Collections Choice by Bernardini, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

94 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (12-3-2-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (11-1-3-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 2 0 $568,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 2 0 $568,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $60,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $120,000
31Oct25 Dmr7 ft 1B»^ :45¼¹ 1:10¶» 1:43½¶ 2 k Stk - BCJuvFilG1 - 2000k 84 106-99 7 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 2¶ 2£ Hernandez J J 122 *1.50 Super Corredora122£ Explora122¹ Percy's Bar122«¬ loomed, kept at bay 9
04Oct25 SA9 ft 1B¿^ :46¿¾ 1:11»¼ 1:44¶¹ 2 k Stk - OakLeafG2 - 200k 72 85-97 6 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Hernandez J J 122 *.40 1088 Explora122º¢ La Wally122¶¢ La Ville Lumiere122¾¢ 3deep,bid2w1/4,cleared 6
06Sep25 Dmr6 ft 7f»^ :22^» :44¼¸ 1:23^» 2 k Stk - DMrDebG1 - 300k 96-88 1 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ Hernandez J J 120 b *.60 Bottle of Rouge120¶ Explora120¡ La Wally120½£ wbpd st,ins,yield late 7
17Aug25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¿º :44¾¶ 1:03¶» 2 k Msw 100000 70-86 2 1 1¡ 1¸ 1º 1º£ Hernandez J J 122 b *.20 Explora122º£ Revera122½¢ Total Val122¸ inside, barely asked 5
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 7/53 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 20/92 a20 Nov 25 SA 6F ft 1:11.4h 1/6 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 7/40

3
5-2 Blue

Himika 82
B.f.3 Curlin - Motivated Seller by Into Mischief, KY
Blue, white 'B' and red star emblem, blue stars on white sleeves, white 'B' on blue cap

82 Own: Baoma Corp
Trn: Bob Baffert (12-3-2-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (10-2-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 3 1 0 $222,822 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 1 0 $222,822 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $38,000

Track: 3 2 0 0 $94,822
16Nov25 Dmr8 ft 7f»» :22¾^ :45¿º 1:23½½ 2 k Stk - DesiArnazL - 100k 81 63-88 3 3 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2£ Hernandez J J 124 *.20 Revera120£ Himika124º¢ Cosmic Heat120¶ prss btwn,led,outkickd 6
19Oct25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22»» :45¼» 1:10º^ 2 k Stk - AnoakiaB - 85k 77 59-87 4 3 3¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1º¢ Hernandez J J 122 *.50 999 Himika122º¢ Revera120¸ Stuffy Mist118¶¡ bid 3deep, handily 5
04Oct25 SA9 ft 1B¿^ :46¿¾ 1:11»¼ 1:44¶¹ 2 k Stk - OakLeafG2 - 200k 76 89-68 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 4º 5¶¾ Smith M E 122 4.70 993 Explora122º¢ La Wally122¶¢ La Ville Lumiere122¾¢ ins,cleared3/8,folded 6
06Sep25 Dmr6 ft 7f»^ :22^» :44¼¸ 1:23^» 2 k Stk - DMrDebG1 - 300k 84-73 2 1 5¶£ 2¶¡ 4¹ 4¿¢ Kimura K 123 2.90 Bottle of Rouge120¶ Explora120¡ La Wally120½£ wbrk in/bpd,mild bid1/4 7
10Aug25 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¶¶ :45º^ 1:10¼¶ 2 k Stk - SorrentoG3 - 150k 79-92 1 2 3¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Hernandez J J 120 *.20 Himika120º¢ Mo' Em Down123¹¢ Thank You India118¹¡ chsd,sent btwn,clear 6
12Jun25 SA2 ft 5f½^ :22¶¹ :45¼º :57¾¼ 2 k Msw 60000 82-89 1 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¼ Hernandez J J 119 *.50 988 Himika119¼ Bottle of Rouge119¸¡ Kizazi119¶ ins,tip out1/4,handily 5
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 16/53 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/37 30 Nov 25 SA 6F ft 1:15h 2/2 12 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :37.1h 7/10

4
10-1 Yellow

Toaster
B.f.3 McKinzie - Paulownia by Quiet American, KY
Forest green, white horseshoe and dove emblem on back, white stripe on sleeves, red cap

88 Own: Kelly or Strauss
Trn: Bob Baffert (12-3-2-0)

MIKE SMITH (4-1-1-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $27,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $27,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Lrc3 ft 6K¶º^ :22¹¿ :45½» 1:16¼¸ 2 k Msw 45000 76-88 7 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Hernandez J J 122 *1.00 Toaster122¶¢ Getting Closer122¸¡ Wolf Hill122¡ 3deep,outsd,proved bst 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :49h 3/21 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 46/71 29 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/27 23 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2hg 6/27

5
6-1 Green

La Wally 77
B.f.3 Constitution - Moonstone by Gemologist, KY
Powder blue black yoke, white stars on black sleeves, powder blue cap

88 Own: Muir Hut Stables, LLC
Trn: Mark Glatt (7-0-1-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (15-2-3-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $144,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $144,000 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $36,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $40,000
31Oct25 Dmr7 ft 1B»^ :45¼¹ 1:10¶» 1:43½¶ 2 k Stk - BCJuvFilG1 - 2000k 77 107-89 9 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 7¼ 8½ Prat F 122 13.00 Super Corredora122£ Explora122¹ Percy's Bar122«¬ chased 3w, caved 9
04Oct25 SA9 ft 1B¿^ :46¿¾ 1:11»¼ 1:44¶¹ 2 k Stk - OakLeafG2 - 200k 64 82-90 3 5¹ 5¸ 5¹ 2¸¡ 2º¢ Fresu A 122 3.60 1033 Explora122º¢ La Wally122¶¢ La Ville Lumiere122¾¢ tracked2-3w,best rest 6
06Sep25 Dmr6 ft 7f»^ :22^» :44¼¸ 1:23^» 2 k Stk - DMrDebG1 - 300k 74-88 6 2 6¹¢ 6¸£ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ Fresu A 120 10.30 Bottle of Rouge120¶ Explora120¡ La Wally120½£ 2w-ins,angled,willing 7
19Jul25 Dmr6 ft 5f»» :21¿½ :45¼¶ :58¸» 2 k Msw 100000 77-81 7 5 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 1¨© Fresu A 122 6.10 La Wally122¨© Cherry Cider122¸¢ Thank You India122£ 2-3w,surged late,up 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 33/53 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3hg 25/76 13 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 7/17 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 8/44
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: La Wally will race with Blinkers On

a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

9 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four and Five Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3
Starts Preferred). One Mile And One Eighth (Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Angelica Bay (IRE) 62 (L)
B.f.4 No Nay Never - Go Angellica (IRE) by Kheleyf, IRE
Gray, red "EPLIN FAMILY" and two checkered flags front & back, red, black & white checkered bar on sleeves, red cap

76 $50,000 Own: Dan Eplin
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (7-0-0-1)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (4-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 2 2 $24,043
2025: 5 0 0 2 $15,900 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,852
Life: 10 0 3 2 $27,895 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $7,700
23Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¶¸ 1m¶¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾¾ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 65 68-80 2 10½¢ 10¾ 11½¢ 11½ 3¸£ Frey K 122 hL 6.10 Wildfire Princess122¡ Winika122¸¢ Angelica Bay122¡ ins,angled uppr,mildly 12
13Oct25 SA9 fm p 6fº» :22¶¶ :45¶½ 1:08¼» 35k Msw 60000 63 84-76 2 11 11»¡ 11¾£ 11½£ 9½£ Carmona S 122 bL 51.40 1130 Helga Brandt124£ Surf Song122¶¢ My Perfect Wave122£ won heels early, inside 12
17Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¶¸ 1:13¸¶ 1:36½» 3gk Mcl 62500 (62.5-50) 57-71 5 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3º 3» 4º¡ Carmona S 122 hL 10.80 Willa T120¸¢ Rehearsal120¶ Storm Lady122¶¢ ins-2w turns,evenly 11
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :51h 37/37 18 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 2/5 a10 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 1/5 16 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :50h 29/37

2
6-1 White

Authentic Grace 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Authentic - Singita by Holy Bull, KY
Sky blue, blue and yellow 8 pointed star emblem in black circled stirrup strap front and back, blue chevrons on yellow sleeves, blue cap

80 $50,000 Own: Thor-Bred Stables, LLC
Trn: Neil Drysdale (3-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (10-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 0 2 $17,700
2025: 9 0 0 2 $17,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 2 $18,400 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 6 0 0 0 $5,360
23Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¶¸ 1m¶¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾¾ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 69 69-79 9 9¼£ 9½¡ 7º 4º 4¹¢ Ayuso A 122 bfL 8.90 Wildfire Princess122¡ Winika122¸¢ Angelica Bay122¡ advanced2-4w,edged3rd 12
26Oct25 SA1 fm p 1N¹» :47¹¾ 1:11¿^ 1:48^¹ 35k Mcl 62500 72 96-83 7 5¹ 6» 6¹ 7º¢ 8¼¢ Lezcano A 122 bfL 12.60 1019 Rehearsal125«¬ Global Consort122£ Musical Song122¶ 3-2wd, 2wd, no rally 8
06Sep25 Dmr5 fm p 1m½^ :46¸¿ 1:11º¶ 1:36»¹ 3gk Mcl 62500 (62.5-50) 98-85 10 8¼ 8½¡ 6¸¢ 1¡ 3º¢ Lezcano A 122 bfL 13.20 Aleramo117º¢ Rehearsal120«¬ Authentic Grace122¶¢ 2w,gain4deep,led,yield 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :50.1h 26/32 20 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.2h 17/21 a13 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47h 1/16 6 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :51.2h 14/16

3
8-1 Blue

Holly Goquickly (FR) 51 (L)
B.m.5 No Nay Never - Moon River (IRE) by Exceed And Excel (AUS), FR
Navy, orange stars, white hoops on gray sleeves, orange cap

71 Waived Own: Memento Vivere Racing
Trn: Michael McCarthy (10-2-0-3)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (15-2-3-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 2 $15,060
2025: 4 0 0 2 $9,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 2 $15,060 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $660

Track: 5 0 0 2 $10,060
04May25 SA1 fm p¸^ 1N¼» :49¼¶ 1:15¶¼ 1:52¸¾ 35k Mcl 50000 70-72 2 8½¢ 8»¡ 7»¡ 7½£ 5¼ Hernandez J J 126 bL *1.50 1116 Giggle Giggle118¶¡ Nakota126¶¡ Inner Fury115¸¡ inside, improved 8
06Apr25 SA4 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :47^» 1:12^¿ 1:36½¿ 35k Mcl 50000 91-44 8 8½ 8¼ 8¹£ 8¿£ 8¸»¡ Hernandez J J 126 bL *2.10 1091 Happyasaclam121¨µ Double Cappuccino118¨µ G'oro126¶ wbobbled/lost iron 1/4 8
07Mar25 SA4 gd p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47¿½ 1:12¶¹ 1:36¾¸ 45k Mcl 50000 (50-45) 80-87 6 5¹¡ 6º£ 6»¡ 5º 3¶£ Hernandez J J 124 bL 3.80 1103 Day Dawning124£ Ghostess119¶ Holly Goquickly124¡ 2w/btwn,ins,angled out 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:04h 1/2 20 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.4h 18/26 5 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :49.3h 6/16 29 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 18/26

4
30-1 Yellow

Nakota (IRE) 58 (L)
B.m.5 Sioux Nation - Real Magic (IRE) by Pour Moi (IRE), IRE
Orange, green diamonds, orange sleeves, orange and green cap

79 $50,000 Own: Thompson or Thompson
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (3-0-1-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (7-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 0 1 1 $24,830
2025: 10 0 1 0 $15,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 0 1 1 $24,830 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $7,840

Track: 11 0 1 1 $18,160
23Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¶¸ 1m¶¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾¾ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 70 59-78 6 12¶^ 12¶^ 12¾¢ 12¾ 6º¢ Pereira T J 125 L 47.50 Wildfire Princess122¡ Winika122¸¢ Angelica Bay122¡ 2w-ins,2w,angled out 12
26Oct25 SA1 fm p 1N¹» :47¹¾ 1:11¿^ 1:48^¹ 35k Mcl 62500 71 84-83 2 8½ 8¾¡ 8¼¡ 8½¢ 7¼¢ Kimura K 125 vL 42.00 997 Rehearsal125«¬ Global Consort122£ Musical Song122¶ trailed ins, no impact 8
26Sep25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47º¾ 1:11¸¹ 1:34½» 35k Mcl 50000 73 58-75 8 8½ 8½ 8¾¡ 8¶^ 7¾£ Ayuso A 125 vL 18.20 998 Infinity Dream122¶¢ Wildfire Princess122¶¢ Rehearsal125¶£ ins,tippd out,no factr 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :50.3h 20/21 11 Dec 25 SA o 3F ft :38h 2/3 19 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :50.2h 18/21 10 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :51h 18/18

5
5-2 Green

Winika 45 (L)
B.f.4 Outwork - Peregrina by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Navy blue, pink "SOC" on back, pink diamonds on navy blue sleeves, pink cap

71 Waived Own: Spirit of Citation, LLC
Trn: Jeff Mullins (6-1-1-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (11-2-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,600
2025: 2 0 1 0 $6,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $6,820 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¶¸ 1m¶¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾¾ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 50000-w 74-84 1 7» 8¼ 9»¡ 8»¢ 2¡ Berrios H I 122 L 6.00 Wildfire Princess122¡ Winika122¸¢ Angelica Bay122¡ ins,swng out,closd fst 12
07Mar25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¶¶ :45¹½ 1:10¿¼ 3 k Mcl 32000 27-57 3 8 6¾¡ 6½ 6½¡ 5½¡ Gonzalez A 120 15.40 Goshaki Goshaki113¶¢ Ihaveissues120¨© Explosive Lady120¡ inside, no threat 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 14/29 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 48/60 5 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 29/30 17 Nov 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.4h 7/13

6
8-1 Black

Musical Song 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Good Samaritan - Young and Lovely by Istan, KY
White, black music note on back, black music notes on sleeves, white cap

84 $50,000 Own: Derby or Folgner
Trn: Ruben Gomez (1-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (1-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $14,780
2025: 4 0 1 1 $14,780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $14,780 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,080

Track: 2 0 1 1 $10,680
08Nov25 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :48º¶ 1:13º¿ 1:36¿½ 3gk Msw 60000 66 84-79 4 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 5º£ 4½£ Escobedo A 122 L 28.60 My Perfect Wave122«¬ Bint Al Dandy125¡ Pura Vida Princesa122½¢ wpulled,2-3wd,weakened 5
26Oct25 SA1 fm p 1N¹» :47¹¾ 1:11¿^ 1:48^¹ 35k Mcl 62500 51 113-91 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3£ Escobedo A 122 L 13.00 1055 Rehearsal125«¬ Global Consort122£ Musical Song122¶ met bids, grudgingly 8
26Sep25 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46¾¿ 1:10¿¹ 1:35¶¶ 35k Mcl 50000 105-90 2 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Escobedo A 122 L 50.30 1059 Church Lady122¶ Musical Song122¡ nJustivar125»£ pace inside, game 2nd 6
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:03.3h 16/21 22 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 13/16 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 31/53 30 Nov 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02h 3/6

7
15-1Orange

Sensational Dream 60 (L)
B.f.4 Street Sense - Give My Regards by Smart Strike, KY
Red and black halves, white card emblems, white "VIDEOPOKERCOM" on front, black cap

75 $50,000 Own: Mercedes Stable, LLC
Trn: Adam Kitchingman (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (5-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $18,120
2025: 6 0 1 1 $18,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $18,120 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 1 $16,960
23Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¶¸ 1m¶¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾¾ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 70 63-78 3 11¾£ 11¿¡ 10»£ 10¼ 5¹£ Carmona S 122 bL 24.40 Wildfire Princess122¡ Winika122¸¢ Angelica Bay122¡ ins,2-3w,angled upper 12
17Oct25 SA6 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¿º :46¶¹ 1:10¶¿ 35k Mcl 50000 67 47-68 5 6 6¹ 7¹¢ 6¹¢ 3¸£ Carmona S 122 bL 11.00 1099 Frog122¶¡ This Name's Taken122¶¢ Sensational Dream122¡ wins,shuffld turn,angld 8
10Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¸¿ 1:10¼¿ 1:35¾¹ 3gk Mcl 62500 (62.5-50) 98-70 6 4»¡ 6» 7½ 8¾£ 10¶¸¢ Carmona S 120 bL 10.10 Delightful Laura115º Lanilla115«¬ Authentic Grace120£ tracked 2wd, weakened 10
Workout(s): a29 Dec 25 Slr 3F ft :34.4h 1/3 a20 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :47.2h 1/22 13 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.1h 6/18 a6 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :47.2h 1/20

8
20-1 Pink

My Cherry Pie 45 (L)
B.f.4 Maclean's Music - Table Jumper by Jump Start, KY
White, royal blue chevrons, royal blue hoops on sleeves, royal blue cap

48 $50,000 Own: Burke, Dow or Sones
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (3-0-1-0)

TYLER BAZE (7-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,380
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
23Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¶¸ 1m¶¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾¾ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 42 84-75 5 6º 5¹ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 8¼ Baze T 122 hL 24.20 Wildfire Princess122¡ Winika122¸¢ Angelica Bay122¡ tracked btwn,weakened 12
13Oct25 SA9 fm p 6fº» :22¶¶ :45¶½ 1:08¼» 35k Msw 60000 34 97-74 5 2 8¹¡ 9º£ 10¼¢ 11¾£ Baze T 122 hL 72.00 1105 Helga Brandt124£ Surf Song122¶¢ My Perfect Wave122£ 2wide, no impact 12
26Sep24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿¶ :45»¿ 1:10»¹ 2 k½Msw 92000 52-3 8 5 7¹ 7¼¢ 8¶º 8¹¹ Cannon D 119 31.68 Gerlin's Empire119¨µ Itwillbefun119¡ Wisconsin Gal114»¡ wbobbled,4-5p,no factor 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 20/37 19 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 4/16 11 Dec 25 SA o 3F ft :39.2h 3/3 19 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48h 2/21

9
30-1 Aqua

Siempre Naman 59 À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Ministers Wild Cat - Miss Pickles by Bertrando, CA
Red, white stars front and back, white stars on blue sleeves, white stars on red cap

62 $50,000 Own: Dapitan Star Racing, LLC or Carranza
Trn: Jeff Bonde (1-0-0-1)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 12 0 1 2 $13,160 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,400
Life: 12 0 1 2 $13,160 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 1 $4,860
12Dec25 Lrc6 ft 1m¶¾» :48¼¾ 1:13¸¸ 1:38¼¸ 3gklMcl 12500 59 30-61 4 8½ 8¼¢ 6¾¡ 4¿ 3¶¸¢ Antongeorgi III W 122 bfL 23.20 Expressive Love122¹¢ Vronaway122¿ Siempre Naman122¹ trailed,along for 3rd 8
14Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:12¾^ 1:37¿¸ 3gklMcl 50000 57 67-70 5 10¾¢ 10¾¢ 10º£ 8»¡ 8¼ Orantes W R 122 bL 38.70 Dramaticattraction122¡ Dialing Destiny122¸¢ Jennys Wine Girl122£ inside, no factor 10
12Oct25 SA2 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¸ 1:11^¿ 1:36¶¹ 35klMsw 60000 53 86-73 9 7¾¡ 8»¡ 9¼¢ 9¼¡ 8»¡ Aguilar A 122 bL 87.00 980 Ridegold122«¬ Warm Reception122¶¢ Mperfection122«¬ wbmpd st,ins,no factor 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 14/29 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 20/44 27 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 10/18 8 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 15/30

10
10-1 Purple

Blame Eve 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Blame - Sunday Prophet by Hat Trick (JPN), KY
Khaki, black Maltese cross, black stripe on sleeves, khaki cap

78 $50,000 Own: Cicero Farms, LLC
Trn: Leonard Powell (8-0-2-0)

KYLE FREY (6-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $6,300
2025: 4 0 0 0 $6,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $6,300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
23Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¶¸ 1m¶¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾¾ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 60 76-73 10 8»¢ 7»¡ 8º¡ 6» 10½¢ Herrera D A 122 bL 4.40 Wildfire Princess122¡ Winika122¸¢ Angelica Bay122¡ w2wd,lack rm/brush uppr 12
26Oct25 SA1 fm p 1N¹» :47¹¾ 1:11¿^ 1:48^¹ 35k Mcl 62500 52 91-86 8 7» 7¼¡ 7» 6º 6¹£ Herrera D A 122 L 5.90 957 Rehearsal125«¬ Global Consort122£ Musical Song122¶ 2w-ins,ins,mvd out str 8
06Sep25 Dmr1 fm p 1m½^ :47º½ 1:13^º 1:37¸¶ 3gk Msw 80000 81-80 4 8º£ 8»¡ 8º£ 8¹¢ 4¹ Herrera D A 121 L 53.80 The Mizen Queen121¨µ Surf Song121¸¢ Heads in Beds121¡ wins,2w,angl out/in str 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :51h 30/32 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 45/71 6 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 5/25 19 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 19/89

11
6-1 Gray

Global Consort 55 (L)
B.f.4 Global Campaign - Special Gal by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Red, white sash, black bars on white sleeves, white star on red cap

73 $50,000 Own: Paula Capestro
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 1 0 $11,660
2025: 5 0 1 0 $10,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 0 $12,160 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $8,780

Track: 3 0 1 0 $9,280
26Oct25 SA1 fm p 1N¹» :47¹¾ 1:11¿^ 1:48^¹ 35k Mcl 62500 67 106-92 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ Fresu A 122 bL 28.00 1173 Rehearsal125«¬ Global Consort122£ Musical Song122¶ ins,bid3deep1/8,missed 8
17Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¶¸ 1:13¸¶ 1:36½» 3gk Mcl 62500 (62.5-50) 52-64 11 5¹ 6»¢ 7»£ 6¾ 5¿ Frey K 122 L 20.20 Willa T120¸¢ Rehearsal120¶ Storm Lady122¶¢ wrank3w,btw,2w,no rally 11
20Jul25 Dmr1 fm p 1m½^ :46¶½ 1:11¸¹ 1:36¶½ 3gk Msw 80000 110-81 3 4º¡ 3¹¡ 2¶ 3¹ 6¼¡ Demuro M 120 L 61.20 Edge of Mali120¶¡ Double Bay125¹¡ Boujee Beach120¨µ wbpd btwn1st,2w,flattn 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.1h 4/26 6 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.4h 10/28 24 Nov 25 Slr 6F ft 1:13.4h 1/2 18 Oct 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.3h 18/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Siempre Naman will race with Blinkers Off

a
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1 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50- 14%

takeout)
One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $70,000. For California
Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 LUCKY TIGER (L1) 6 Jaramillo E 122
2 START THE RIDE (L1) 9/2 Ayuso A 122
3 AUTISM UNITY 30 Herrera C 122
4 DEBBIES GETTINGHOT 57 (L1) 10 Frey K 122
5 BANDOLERO 59 Blk-off 12 Gonzalez R 122
6 FLASH OF LIGHTNING 45 (L1) 6 Kimura K 122
7 DARK BLUE 50 (L1) Blk-on 7/2 Rispoli U 122
8 JOEY WHERE'D IT GO 46 (L1) 30 Franco G 122
9 DESERT HAWK 49 (L1) 15 Maldonado E 122
10 PASSION D ORO 57 (L1) 20 Pereira T 122
11 COLUMNIST 50 (L1) Blk-off 3 Orantes W 122

SELECTIONS: 11-7-2

2 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $20,000. For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 WEST SIDE OKIE 65 (L) 10 Pereira T 124
2 TOULOUSE DETRAC 58 (L) 4 Maldonado E 124
3 SAINT MIHIEL 58 (L) 2 Ortega C 124
4 STRAKER 46 (L) 12 Escobedo A 124
5 MANIAE 70 (L) 3/2 Demuro M 124
6 ANGI'S TIPSY 56 (L) 5 Aguilar A 124

SELECTIONS: 5-3-2

3 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $28,000. For
Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races.

1 COIFFEUR 70 (L) 30 Payeras E 124
2 MARS MAGIC 61 (L) 30 Garcia E 124
3 GIRLCANTHELPIT 60 (L) 10 Demuro M 124
4 DARLIN TAMI 72 (L) 8 Frey K 124
5 WILLOW COVE 67 (L) 7/2 Hernandez J 124
6 SKATINGTHROUGHLIFE 69 (L) 5 Lezcano A 124
7 BOOSTER CLUB (L) 10 Herrera D 124
8 PRETTY CECY 47 (L) 30 Gonzalez R 124
9 CLOUDY WOMEN 62 (L) 2 Berrios H 124
10 ALOHA DREAMIN 47 (L) 8 Ayuso A 124
11 GIGI'S GIRL (L) 20 Aguilar A 124
12 AE-NEWPORT DREAMZ 59 (L) 30 Orantes W 124
13 AE-SEI BELLA 70 (L) 8 Baze T 124
14 FREYA 72 (L) SCRATCHED

SELECTIONS: 9-5-6

4 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races

4-9 ($2)
Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $70,000.
(Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Four and Five Years Old.

1 LATITUDE 63 (L) 1 Hernandez J 124
2 RUNNING WITH CHAOS 57 (L) 7/2 Maldonado E 124
3 SILVER ICE (L) 30 Lezcano A 124
4 LOCH N' PHAROAH (L1) 30 Aguilar A 124
5 TAIF (L) 9/5 Kimura K 124
6 THE LAST STRAW 50 (O) 6 Demuro M 124

SELECTIONS: 1-5-2

5 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All

Turf Pick 3 Races 5-7-9 ($3- 15% takeout)
Six Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse
$70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $50,000.

1 IRINA'S CHARM 73 (L) 30 Franco G 122
2 DARE TO FLY 83 (L) 4 Rispoli U 122
3 MISLEADING (L) 5 Berrios H 122
4 ISSA COURT 86 (L) 7/2 Desormeaux K 124
5 TEQUILAANDTHERAPY 76 (L) 12 Pereira T 124
6 INVINCIBLE MOLLY (GB) 78 (L) 12 Ayuso A 124
7 LOVIN' ON THE RUN 84 (L) 5 Maldonado E 124
8 MADONNA OF LORETO 75 (L) 30 Kimura K 122
9 HELGA BRANDT (IRE) 68 (L) 6 Hernandez J 122
10 NO CAP 80 (L) 10 Jaramillo E 124
11 THE MIZEN QUEEN (IRE) 75 (L) 15 Pyle W 122

SELECTIONS: 4-2-3

6 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

One Mile - CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse $18,500. For Four Year Olds and
Upward.

1 MALA 65 (L) 8 Antongeorgi III W 122
2 AUTISM PUZZLE 70 (L) 6 Demuro M 122
3 ALPINE THUNDER 62 (L) 9/2 Pereira T 122
4 MOTHER'S PRAYER 62 (L) 5/2 Baze T 122
5 MYSTIC FLYER 75 (L) Blk-on 1 Frey K 122
6 UNION WAVE 56 (L) Blk-off 20 Ortega C 122

SELECTIONS: 5-4-3

7 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3- 15% takeout) / 3x3 ($1) /

Leg 2 of All Turf Pick 3
One Mile And One Eighth (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$50,000. - Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $50,000.

1 ONE OF THESE DAYS (IRE) 82 (L) 9/2 Hernandez J 122
2 ZALAMO (FR) 77 (L) 10 Demuro M 124
3 BALDORO 78 (L) 10 Herrera D 122
4 THEODORE GEORGE 57 (L) 6 Rispoli U 122
5 BIG BET JAFINSAFA 82 (L) 30 Ayuso A 124
6 CENTRODELANTERO 75 (L) 9/5 Berrios H 122
7 RIMPROTECTOR 71 (L) 30 Pereira T 124
8 ENTERDADRAGON 74 (L) 15 Jaramillo E 122
9 MONGOLIAN APPLE 79 (L) Blk-on 20 Baze T 122
10 MOONLIT SONATA 76 (L) 5 Kimura K 122
11 FINAL EDITION (IRE) 76 (L) 15 Frey K 122
12 AE-CRAZY CAVALIER 78 (L) 15 Ayuso A 122
13 AE-LAMMAS (GB) 80 (L) 3 Frey K 124
14 AE-DICEY MO CHARA (GB) 81 (L) 5 Rispoli U 124

SELECTIONS: 6-13-1

8 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Late
Double ($5- 15% takeout)

Santa Ynez Stakes (Listed)
Seven Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS
OLD.

1 REVERA 77 10 Berrios H 122
2 EXPLORA 85 1/2 Hernandez J 124
3 HIMIKA 82 5/2 Kimura K 124
4 TOASTER 10 Smith M 120
5 LA WALLY 77 Blk-on 6 Rispoli U 120

SELECTIONS: 2-3-5

9 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

One Mile And One Eighth (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse
$35,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four and Five Years Old.

1 ANGELICA BAY (IRE) 62 (L) 7/2 Jaramillo E 124
2 AUTHENTIC GRACE 61 (L) 6 Ayuso A 124
3 HOLLY GOQUICKLY (FR) 51 (L) 8 Rispoli U 124
4 NAKOTA (IRE) 58 (L) 30 Pereira T 124
5 WINIKA 45 (L) 5/2 Berrios H 124
6 MUSICAL SONG 58 (L) 8 Escobedo A 124
7 SENSATIONAL DREAM 60 (L) 15 Aguilar A 124
8 MY CHERRY PIE 45 (L) 20 Baze T 124
9 SIEMPRE NAMAN 59 (L) Blk-off 30 Antongeorgi III W 124
10 BLAME EVE 58 (L) 10 Frey K 124
11 GLOBAL CONSORT 55 (L) 6 Demuro M 124

SELECTIONS: 5-1-2

SANTA ANITA PARK PREVIEW
Saturday, January 03, 2026
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 1-2)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,500. (Includes $18,000 from Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Catalina Gold (L)
Ch.g.3 Catalina Cruiser - Raging Gold Digger by English Channel, NY
Hunter green, black belt, hunter green cap

30 $20,000 Own: Gerald Bruno Jr, Carl J Deville, Kyle Deville, and Chase
Trn: Chasey Deville Pomier (38-8-7-5)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (78-7-5-8) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
19Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼º :46½¼ 1:00¶¸ 2 Msw 35000 36-30 7 3 6º¡ 5¾ 7¶¸ 7¶º¢ Rengifo J 120 bL 71.50 Distorted Song120¶¢ Reckless Love120¸¢ Ray Mefasolateedoe117¼£ always near back 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1b 5/6 5 Dec 25 Ded 3F my :37.3b 3/9 7 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3bg 12/32 31 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38bg 13/22

2
20-1 White

R Too Feisty 24 (L1)
Ch.c.3 Mor Spirit - Bent Missile by Golden Missile, IA
Maroon, White Stars

6 $20,000 Own: Tim Dixon
Trn: Owner (54-3-2-1)

JARRED JOURNET (96-6-8-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $520 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $410

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 RP9 ft 5fº» :23¹» :47»¿ :59¾º 2 Mcl 20000 46--- 1 1 1«¬ 4¸¡ 10¸¸ 10¸¾¢ Fletcher C D 122 b 91.30 P R Bullet118¶¡ Beyond Grateful118¸¡ Sparkling Speed120£ duel inside, stopped, 11
06Nov25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¾ :45½¼ 1:05¶¸ 2 Mcl 30000 53-17 1 4 4¹¢ 4¹ 10¶» 11¸^¡ Sanchez O 119 b 103.20 Koschei122¶¡ Beyond Grateful118¡ Kartwheel Kirby118¶¢ early speed, stopped, 11
26Sep25 Prm9 ft 5f¹¾ :22½¹ :46º¿ :59º^ 2 lMcl 50000 55--- 7 4 2«¬ 4¹¡ 7¶¿ 9¸^¡ Pickner X 116» bB 15.90 Skipped a Beat114¶ Sugah Down116¶¢ Ole Mikey Bagels119¹¢ vied early, faded 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Dmt 4F ft :50.1b 2/3 16 Nov 25 Dmt 4F ft :52b 4/6

3
9-2 Blue

Justice for Johnny (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Hog Creek Hustle - Keino by Runhappy, KY
White, purple diamonds, white diamonds on purple sleeves, white cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Patty W. Tipton
Trn: Juan Munoz Cano (64-9-9-6)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (206-30-22-26) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51bg 26/42 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3bg 12/40 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 35/55 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :54bg 80/83

4
7-2 Yellow

Bottle It (L1)
Ch.c.3 Peppered Cat - Sandona Girl by Discreet Cat, CA
Yellow, Gray Band

0.00 $20,000 Own: Perry Martin
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (2-0-0-1)

DAVID COHEN (34-6-5-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.3b 11/26 13 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :49.4bg 5/21 6 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :49.4bg 9/30 19 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :51.4b 14/18

5
6-1 Green

Cabanabobanna © (L1)
Ch.g.3 Ocean Knight - Homebuilderbobanna by Homebuilder, LA
Black, Red Stars, White Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Clyde P. Moran, Sr.
Trn: Sam Breaux (86-21-9-11)

JUAN P. VARGAS (136-20-18-16) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Ded 4F my :49.3bg 5/10 3 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 18/38 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2bg 24/71

6
2-1 Black

California Swag 46 (L1)
B.c.3 Tapwrit - Hitech Is Back by Outwork, KY
Red, Red 'TJN' on White Diamond, Red Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves, Red Cap

44 $20,000 Own: Yates, Wendell, Johnson, Troy and Weston, Maritza
Trn: Jonathan Wong (80-20-12-11)

VICENTE DEL-CID (273-75-36-49) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,400
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,080 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,080 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :22½¶ :45½^ 1:25½¼ 2 Mcl 25000 73-44 2 2 2¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 4¾¡ Jaramillo E 118 6.40 My Favorite Bird118º£ Spectacle118£ I Walk the Night119¹ vied,bid2w,wknd 1/8 7
23Nov25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22º¶ :45½¿ 1:03¾¿ 2 Mcl 35000 85-25 5 7 3¨µ 2«¬ 4º 8¸¶£ Gonzalez E 120 b 4.30 Negril120»£ Majestic Noir120¸ Complexed120¸ press 3-2wd,tired str 8
02Nov25 GP3 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¿º :43»½ :55»» 2 Mcl 35000 59-62 5 7 5º 4¸ 3¸¡ 4¹£ Gonzalez E 120 8.70 Scottie Too Hottie120¨© Magic Solar120£ Sweet Interlude120¹ gain 3w,outkicked late 8
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :36.1b 1/4 7 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 6/14 16 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 2/14 25 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 22/62

7
6-1 Orange

Peak Priority © (L1)
B.g.3 Apriority - Static Peak by Teton Forest, LA
Black w/ Turquoise Sash

0.00 $20,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC ( Michele Rodriguez )
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (43-9-9-4)

CARLOS LOZADA (57-11-8-7) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 9/13 19 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3bg 6/18 9 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 11/15 2 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4bg 2/9

8
8-1 Pink

Howiewin (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Whence - Livvyinthefastlane by Ballado's Devil, MS
Pink

0.00 $20,000 Own: Ray Desloover
Trn: Sam Breaux (86-21-9-11)

CARLOS PEREZ (201-19-41-30) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52bg 22/28 18 Dec 25 Ded 4F wf :51.1b 19/34 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.1bg 71/83 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51bg 37/59
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 2-3)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $10,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Riptide Rose 44 © (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Sabercat - Lakeleigh Longlegs by Half Ours, LA
Purple

44 $5,000 Own: Gene A. Cormier
Trn: Houston Cormier (9-0-0-0)

JONUELLE PENA (72-2-2-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 3 1 $14,690
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,280
Life: 20 1 3 1 $32,390 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,670

Track: 9 1 0 0 $16,290
20Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¾ :48¼º 1:22^^ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 50 16-29 7 6 8½¡ 10¶^ 9¶^ 8¶¼¢ Arana K 119» bL 18.00 D'busker124º£ Love in the Dark122£ Miss Cheese Bread122¸£ never close 10
23Oct25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¹ :46¾» 1:00^½ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 60 49-40 10 4 6¹£ 8»£ 9½¢ 7¶^ Arana K 119» bL 26.30 Jenny's Day122¡ Diamond Country119¶¡ Country Angel119¸¢ never a factor 10
19Jul24 Evd4 sys 6K¹» :22½¼ :46»^ 1:20º¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 88-49 9 1 1¡ 2¸ 4º¡ 5½£ Barrera E J 124 bL 3.30 Hot Golden Girl119¸¢ Cozy Courtney120¨µ Sum Charm124¹ led,2p,faded 9
03Jul24 Lad7 fm p 1m¸» :47¾¶ 1:12^¼ 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 81-59 8 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 5º Barrera E J 121 bL 4.80 Salomeinthehoop124¸ Tootoo Tourist120¶¢ Rusty's Sunrise117¨µ vied3w, outfinished 8
11Jun24 Lad3 fm p¸^ 1m¶¼^ :48¿¶ 1:14¾¹ 1:40¿º 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 51-52 1 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 119» bL 3.70 Little E124¶ Pinching Pennies124¨µ Riptide Rose119¸¡ ins,2wupr,miss2nd 10
09Dec23 Ded2 ft 7f¹^ :23º¹ :48¹½ 1:28¾¾ 3gklClm 20000nw2/L 57-29 9 4 5¸¡ 5¸ 9¶¸ 9¶¼£ Torres H 119 bL 49.70 Crystal d'Oro118¨µ Nownowdancer114¡ World of Hurt119¶¡ contention, faded 10
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 24/28 11 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 20/29 28 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 18/27 16 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :37bg 2/7

2
5-1 White

Love in the Dark 47 © (L)
Ch.f.4 Goldencents - Sanibel Star by Unbridled's Song, LA
Blue, White Diamond Outline w/L, White LATOUR RACING, Blue Sleeves w/White Diamonds

36 $5,000 Own: Nicholas J. Latour
Trn: Owner (24-3-7-4)

CARLOS PEREZ (201-19-41-30) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 4 1 $23,780 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $720
Life: 14 1 4 1 $23,780 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $11,920

Track: 3 0 2 1 $10,340
19Dec25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :49¹¹ 1:15¸¶ 1:42¼¼ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 46 57-50 4 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 3¸ 3¾£ Perez C 123 bL 3.50 Triple Four124»¡ Gigi's Luv124¹¢ Love in the Dark123¶¢ speed, clear,no finish 5
20Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¾ :48¼º 1:22^^ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 45 66-53 8 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2º£ Perez C 122 bL 8.00 D'busker124º£ Love in the Dark122£ Miss Cheese Bread122¸£ speed, no match late 10
16Aug25 Evd5 ft 1m»» :48½¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 70-16 7 2«¬ 2¡ 7½£ 8¶¼ 8¹»£ Barrera E J 118 bL 45.20 Pasila118» My Idea121º£ Blushing Kam116¸¢ vied, tired, stopped 8
19Jul25 Evd10 ft 7f¹^ :23¹^ :47¸¶ 1:27¿» 3gklMcl 5000 65-48 2 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Perez C 116» bL 2.10 Love in the Dark116¸£ Won Bright Light121¶ This Gray Mischiev116¹ drew off, kept to task 8
27Jun25 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :22¾¶ :46¼¼ 1:12¾¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 49-29 7 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¼ 2¶¶ Perez C 113» bL 4.40 Dose of Reality121¶¶ Love in the Dark113¸¢ Last Penalty124¸¡ chsd,bid/14,no match 7
30May25 Evd9 sys 5Kº» :22¾¿ :47¼» 1:08^¸ 3gklMcl 5000 41-36 10 1 6¹¡ 5¹ 4¸¢ 4º Arana K 116» bL *1.70 Sweethert Vision124¶¢ Del Breaking Dame116¶ Acesanddiamonds124¶£ trk5w,good finish,late 10
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 11/55 23 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 7/34

3
6-1 Blue

Double Cute 50 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Ide Like a Double - Youjustcantbeter by Fusaichi Pegasus, LA
Red w/ Blue & White Diamond Band

52 $5,000 Own: Fortino Beltran Silvas
Trn: Shelton J. Zenon, Sr. (36-1-2-4)

KELVIN ARANA (72-2-4-3) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 0 $30,120 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $26,850
Life: 11 1 0 2 $36,830 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,320

Track: 5 1 0 2 $33,830
16Aug25 Evd5 ft 1m»» :48½¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 49-50 1 5½ 8¼£ 5¼¢ 5½ 5¶»¡ Arana K 116» bfL 5.80 Pasila118» My Idea121º£ Blushing Kam116¸¢ saved ground, no bid 8
31Jul25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :49¹¿ 1:15¸¶ 1:41»¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 47-61 2 5¼¡ 5º 6¹ 4º 4º¡ Arana K 119» bfL 3.00 She's a Bandit121¡ My Idea124¸¢ Fret No More117¶£ inside trip, no rally 6
19Jun25 Evd3 ft 7f¹^ :23^¾ :46½^ 1:25¿º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 12-51 10 9 8¿ 8¼ 4¹¡ 4¿£ Arana K 116» bfL 23.00 Bikini Bottom124¼¢ Beautiful Janet124¶¡ Fret No More118¸ at back,rail trip,even 10
31May25 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :23^¾ :46¾º 1:26¸¸ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 50-38 4 8 6¹¢ 5¹ 9»¢ 9¶º¢ Rengifo J 121 bfL 10.20 Laryslittleracer118¹ Radiant Rebel121¶£ Miss Emily121¸¢ trk 3w,mild bid, empty 9
25Apr25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :23^¶ :46º¹ 1:24½½ 3gklClm 20000 (20-15)cnd 50-31 6 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 7¶¸ 7¸¶¢ Arana K 119» bL 14.00 Well Accustomed121»£ Eve of Eve121¶¡ My Royal Princess124¶ 4w,lost grnd trn,empty 7
05Apr25 Evd8 wfs 1m»» :47»½ 1:13¸¿ 1:41¸¿ 4gklAlw 35000nw1/x 62-51 4 7» 6¶^ 5¾¡ 5¸¡ 5¶¸¢ Arana K 115» bL 39.00 Pip Squeek120¡ Molto Vino120»¡ Plum Wine120¸ moved up, no factor 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 3/19 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 20/40

4
4-1 Yellow

Baby Jane 53 © (L)
B.m.5 Awesome Bet - Hard Headed Woman by Tale of the Cat, LA
Orange, White Diamonds, White Diamonds on Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Gerard Perron
Trn: Owner (8-2-2-1)

CARLOS LOZADA (57-11-8-7) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $630
2025: 14 0 3 2 $15,430 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,920
Life: 24 1 5 2 $46,340 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $4,345

Track: 9 0 2 1 $16,225
10Dec25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¾ :48^^ 1:21¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 55 9-54 4 10 10¶¶ 9½¢ 5»¢ 5¾ Fusilier C 121 L 8.50 Campout123¹£ A Wicked Number120¸¢ Girl From de Bayou121¶¢wbroke slow, gain 10
08Nov25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾½ :48¹¾ 1:22¹¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 54 26-59 6 10 10½£ 9»¢ 6º¢ 2¶ Fusilier C 121 bL 21.60 Brewster County124¶ Baby Jane121º Take Her Away116¡ no match, clear 2nd 10
15Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48»¶ 1:22¶½ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 53 48-47 9 8 6¸£ 3¶¡ 3¨µ 6½ Fusilier C 124 bL 4.30 Won Bright Light122¹¡ Inez124¡ Prettywell Stacked124¶£ near middle, bid, done 9
23Aug25 Evd1 ft 6K¹» :23¸¸ :46¿¹ 1:20¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 57-58 7 4 4£ 1¹ 1¹ 1¶£* Fusilier C 121 bL 5.70 Baby Jane121¶£ Congrats Cadet119¨µ Little Bit O Storm121¸¢ rate,clrd 7/16,driving,DQ7th 7
18Jul25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :23»^ :47¹¶ 1:27¸» 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 33-52 6 6 5¹¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸ Fusilier C 124 bL 6.50 Coal Dancer124¸ Baby Jane124«¬ Congrats Cadet121¸¡ woff slw,led3/8,2d best 7
05Jul25 Evd10 ft 6f¹» :22¿¸ :46¹¾ 1:11¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 36-43 4 9 6¹¢ 6º¡ 5¼¡ 6¶¶¢ Barrera E J 121 bL 8.30 Tribest124¼¡ Coal Dancer121¡ Quiet Melody119¹£ angled out, no threat 9
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Evd 3F sy :36.2bg 2/2

5
5-1 Green

Miss Cheese Bread 47 © (L)
Ch.f.4 Peppered Cat - Not a Kitten by Munnings, LA
Blue, Red 'B' in White Ball, Blue Star, Red Bands on White Sleeves

47 $5,000 Own: Lester Bourque
Trn: Allen Landry (115-25-22-17)

CHRIS R. ROSIER (32-4-1-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 2 3 $13,290 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $3,920
Life: 15 1 2 3 $29,490 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,540

Track: 7 1 0 2 $22,780
19Dec25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :49¹¹ 1:15¸¶ 1:42¼¼ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 52 50-45 2 2¸ 2¸ 3¶¡ 4» 5¶¸ Fusilier C 123 bfL *1.70 Triple Four124»¡ Gigi's Luv124¹¢ Love in the Dark123¶¢ pressed, done 5
20Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¾ :48¼º 1:22^^ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 52 36-51 1 7 5º¡ 4¹ 3¸ 3»¡ Fusilier C 122 bfL 2.50 D'busker124º£ Love in the Dark122£ Miss Cheese Bread122¸£ outfinished for place 10
25Oct25 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48¼^ 1:21¾º 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 54 54-38 6 4 7¸£ 7º¡ 8¶¸ 7¶»£ Perez C 114» bfL 3.20 Dinahs Girl122¹¡ Kancancutie124¸¢ Embrasser122¸£ evenly near back 9
10Sep25 Lad4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :50½¸ 1:15½¸ 1:46º¹ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 35-60 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 2¶ 2¹ Perez C 117» bfL 1.90 My Idea123¹ Miss Cheese Bread117¶¡ Mo Vista120¶£ ins,cleared,no match 6
14Aug25 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :22º¹ :46»¶ 1:06¹½ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 51-47 7 10 6¹¡ 7» 6º¡ 5»£ Fusilier C 121 bfL 9.00 Wings of a Sparrow121«¬ Jenny's Day121¹¡ Neon Moonlight116¸ off step slow, wide 11
12Jul25 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22¸¾ :46º¶ :59¼¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 20-40 8 8 7¾¡ 7½¡ 7¼¡ 5½¢ Melancon J 121 bfL *1.50 Gormley's Queen116¸£ Neon Moonlight116¶£ A Wicked Number121¸¢ wawk start, improved 9
Workout(s): 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 42/59

6
6-1 Black

Perfect Deal 51 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 El Deal - Silver Spring by Langfuhr, LA
Green, Yellow & Green blocks on sleeves, Black horseshoe w/ Yellow M&M

50 $5,000 Own: Redwood QH Racing LLC (Jose Barrientos)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (69-5-5-11)

DAVID COHEN (34-6-5-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 6 4 $33,950 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $4,425
Life: 16 1 6 6 $38,900 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $9,645

Track: 9 1 2 4 $25,695
11Dec25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¶¹ :49½» 1:30^º 3gklMcl 5000-c 49 66-59 3 1 3¶ 3¶ 1¡ 1¶£ Mudd J 118» bL *.70 Perfect Deal118¶£ Avie Cakes123¶¡ Onedayatatime124¼¡ pressed, clear late 10

Claimed by Redwood QH Racing LLC from Wheeler Jerry T. for $5,000, Landry Allen - Trainer
25Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸^ :48¸¼ 1:21»¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 49 42-52 2 4 5¸ 5º¡ 5º¡ 3» Perez C 119 bL *.70 Run Reckless Run119º Kisses for Cooper121¶ Perfect Deal119¹¢ wide gain, clear 3rd 8
07Nov25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :24º¹ :48¾º 1:21¾¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 48 45-53 8 6 2«¬ 1¶ 2¡ 2¸¢ Perez C 114» bL 3.20 Rush to Glory124¸¢ Perfect Deal114½£ Kisses for Cooper121£ no match, best of rest 9
16Oct25 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :24½º :49½½ 1:27¾º 3 k Mcl 10000 46 29-61 6 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2» Perez C 114» bL 2.60 Campout122» Perfect Deal114¹¢ Kisses for Cooper121¶£ no match, best of rest 8
31Jul25 Evd4 ft 1m»» :48¾½ 1:14¼¸ 1:43¶» 3gklMcl 5000 67-53 5 3¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¨µ Fusilier C 121 bL 3.40 Vanna G121¨µ Perfect Deal121¸¡ Mo Vista121¶¢ dueled, in tight, game 10
10Jul25 Evd1 sys 1m»» :53¶¹ 1:17¼¿ 1:43^¾ 3gk Mcl 7500 ---53 6 4¸¡ 4¸ 3»¡ 3»¡ 3»£ Fusilier C 118 bL 7.30 Blushing Kam116¹¡ Elwin121¸¢ Perfect Deal118»¡ rated,bid3/8,gd finish 9
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 35/82

7
8-1 Orange

Take Her Away 48 © (L)
B.m.5 Takeover Target - Walk Away Ruler by Roman Ruler, LA
White, Black/Gray X, Black/Gray Stripe Down White Sleeve

47 $5,000 Own: Joe and Betty Gillis
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (74-5-8-9)

JUNIOR INIRIO (43-2-4-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 1 $4,725 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $11,650
Life: 26 1 3 4 $67,615 Distance: 7 0 2 3 $27,905

Track: 12 1 2 3 $55,705
10Dec25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¾ :48^^ 1:21¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 50 36-52 5 7 9½£ 8¼¢ 6»¢ 6¿ Florian J 116» bL 41.70 Campout123¹£ A Wicked Number120¸¢ Girl From de Bayou121¶¢ showed little 10
08Nov25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾½ :48¹¾ 1:22¹¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 49 40-51 2 8 9»£ 8¹¢ 5¹¢ 3» Florian J 116» bfL 23.50 Brewster County124¶ Baby Jane121º Take Her Away116¡ no match for top two 10
15Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48»¶ 1:22¶½ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 46 35-49 7 7 7º£ 6¸¢ 5¶¢ 5¼ Florian J 119» bL 7.90 Won Bright Light122¹¡ Inez124¡ Prettywell Stacked124¶£ wide bid, no factor 9
28Aug25 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :23¹¿ :47¶¹ 1:14^» 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 33-48 5 4 5¸£ 5¸ 4¶£ 2¶£ Florian J 119» bL 35.10 Fret No More121¶£ Take Her Away119¨µ Classy Mimi121¡ off pace, rallied 6
14Aug25 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :22º¹ :46»¶ 1:06¹½ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 13-37 4 11 10¿ 10¾¢ 8»£ 7¶^ Florian J 119» bL 27.00 Wings of a Sparrow121«¬ Jenny's Day121¹¡ Neon Moonlight116¸ swung wide, no bid 11
05Jul25 Evd10 ft 6f¹» :22¿¸ :46¹¾ 1:11¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 12-36 1 8 8¼£ 8¼¡ 8¿¢ 7¶º¢ Vargas J P 121 bL 16.90 Tribest124¼¡ Coal Dancer121¡ Quiet Melody119¹£ 3-w, no menace 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 10/25 5 Dec 25 Ded 3F my :39b 5/9 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 34/71 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/46

8
3-1 Pink

A Wicked Number 49 © (L)
B.f.4 Bobby's Wicked One - Nice Number by Pioneerof the Nile, LA
Pink

47 $5,000 Own: Cardel Cormier and Jeremy Cormier
Trn: Cardel Cormier (27-2-2-3)

ELIO J. BARRERA (143-20-22-17) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 1 3 $20,370 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 15 1 2 3 $24,370 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $4,805

Track: 3 0 1 1 $5,270
10Dec25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¾ :48^^ 1:21¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 51 47-62 6 4 7¼¢ 5» 3¸ 2¹£ Barrera E J 120 bL 32.20 Campout123¹£ A Wicked Number120¸¢ Girl From de Bayou121¶¢ no match, clear 2nd 10
26Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24½¶ :49º¶ 1:23¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 49 14-46 8 6 8¼ 8¹¢ 6½¢ 3¸¡ Barrera E J 119 bL 34.80 Grizmo124¸¡ Little Bit O Storm122¨© A Wicked Number119¸£ wide bid, missed 2nd 9
06Nov25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¸ :46º» :59½º 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 48 29-54 1 8 8¼¡ 8¾¢ 6¾ 5¼ Barrera E J 119 bL 34.00 True Chief117¡ Tarkington Sunrise119º£ Call Sadie123¨µ moved up, no factor 10
23Aug25 Evd1 ft 6K¹» :23¸¸ :46¿¹ 1:20¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 54-26 6 1 5¶¢ 7º£ 6½ 7¶»£* Nieves E 118 bL 4.50 Baby Jane121¶£ Congrats Cadet119¨µ Little Bit O Storm121¸¢ 6-w upper,lacked bid,PL6th 7
14Aug25 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :22º¹ :46»¶ 1:06¹½ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 50-32 10 2 7¹¡ 8»¢ 9¼£ 9¶¶£ McMahon C 121 bL 4.30 Wings of a Sparrow121«¬ Jenny's Day121¹¡ Neon Moonlight116¸ broke out, even effort 11
26Jul25 Evd2 ft 5Kº» :22»¶ :46¹½ 1:06¹¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 55-52 6 5 5¹ 5º 3¹¡ 3¶£ McMahon C 118 bL *2.80 Stolen Bullet124¶¡ Little Bit O Storm121¨µ A Wicked Number118¸ 4w, lugged in stretch 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.1b 15/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 3-4)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Delta Downs
Special Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $23,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs
Claiming Price $20,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Atchafalaya Sunset © (L)
Ch.g.3 Mo Tom - Ocean View by Candy Ride (ARG), LA
Red

43 $20,000 Own: Jermery Tate, Carl Deville, Kyle Deville, Chasey Deville
Trn: Chasey Deville Pomier (38-8-7-5)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (78-7-5-8) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶^ :46º^ :59¿» 2 lMcl 20000 36-43 2 7 8¾¡ 9¶¹ 8¶¶ 6¶¶£ Hernandez J A 117» bL 30.30 He's Exaggerating121¸¡ Big Woods121» Money Drop121¶ moved up, no factor 10
Workout(s): a11 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :36.3bg 1/5 28 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52bg 20/27 20 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 16/19 14 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 30/37

2
4-1 White

Wildly Wicked 25 © (L)
Ch.g.3 Bobby's Wicked One - Street Smoke by Street Boss, LA
White

30 $20,000 Own: Lakeland Thorooughbreds,LLC (Christopher J. Passant
Trn: Benard K. Chatters (35-7-9-5)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (149-12-12-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶^ :46º^ :59¿» 2 lMcl 20000 56-39 7 5 6»¡ 5»¡ 5½ 7¶¹¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 bL 4.70 He's Exaggerating121¸¡ Big Woods121» Money Drop121¶ near middle, weakened 10
11Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¾ :46¼¼ :59¼¿ 2 lMsw 43000 57-21 9 3 3¹¡ 6»¡ 7¼¡ 9¶¾ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 7.00 Imperial Cruiser120£ Scar Ship120¸ Mingling Mo115¨µ pressed, retreated 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.2b 8/19 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 7/40 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 33/55 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 5/53

3
5-2 Blue

Ahooga 48 © (L)
Ch.g.3 Keen Ice - Favori by Kantharos, LA
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

51 $20,000 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (42-3-7-7)

DAVID CARDOSO (23-1-2-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 3 $11,025 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,825
Life: 5 0 0 3 $11,025 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $855

Track: 4 0 0 2 $8,775
12Dec25 Ded7 wf 6K¹¾ :24¸¿ :48»º 1:21½¸ 2 Mcl 20000 46 51-57 4 4 5¸¡ 6º¡ 5¼¢ 5¿¢ Cardoso D 118 bL 5.60 Benjamino121¨µ Gomarkgo118¶£ World Renowned121¶¡ never close 6
22Nov25 Ded3 ft 1m¸¸ :48¾½ 1:15¶º 1:42¹¼ 2 lMsw 43000 47 46-31 6 3¶ 5¹¡ 7¼£ 6¶¸ 7¶½¡ Cardoso D 122 bL 4.20 Misdeal122¶ Unlawful122¿£ In the Gray122¶ pressed, faded 9
06Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:40¼¸ 2 Msw 35000 41 60-65 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3» 3¿¡ Gonzalez E 119 bL 6.20 Duke de Vere122¿¢ Unlawful114¨µ Ahooga119º¢ outfinished for show 8
25Oct25 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹º :46º½ :59½¼ 2 lMcl 20000-c 41-56 7 3 6¼ 5½¢ 5¾¡ 3½¡ Melancon J 120 bL 3.00 Imma Deal120¼¡ Kanon's Parole120¶ Ahooga120¶£ no match for top two 8

Claimed by Hibdon Mark N. from Duffy's Racing Stable LLC and Heider Racing Stables LLC for $20,000, Pish Danny - Trainer
10Oct25 RP5 ft u 5fº» :22»¼ :46»» :58¿^ 2 Mcl 20000 ---44 10 9 9¶¹ 8¼£ 3½ 3º£ Diego I V 118 b 7.50 Title Talk118£ Koschei122º Ahooga118¼¢ rallied, 6w, willingly 10

4
10-1 Yellow

He's Therealdeal 8 © (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 El Deal - It's Been Nice by Creative Cause, LA
Green, Black Ball w/White 'C' , Black Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Tara Celestine
Trn: Charles Ray Celestine (4-0-0-0)

JUNIOR INIRIO (43-2-4-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¼¸ :50¶¾ 1:23¹¹ 2 lMcl 10000 28--- 2 3 4¹¡ 7¾¡ 7¶º 7¸¼¢ Inirio J 120 bfL 30.90 Zip Around120¡ Dirty Deal120¶¡ Money Drop120»¢ contention, faded 9
23Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23»½ :49¶¹ 1:35º» 2 lMcl 50000 74--- 6 5 3¸ 7¶^ 7¹^ -- Journet J 120 bL 39.80 Marks Legacy120º¡ In the Gray120¼¢ Martin's Mo Tom120¶£wbrief bid, done, eased 7
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :54.4b 13/13 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 44/46 16 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4bg 3/7 8 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 45/48

5
6-1 Green

Mr Digits 31 © (L)
B.g.3 One Liner - Too Close to Punch by Closing Argument, LA
Black, Kneeling Soldier Holding Gun/Eagle on Top

28 $20,000 Own: Joseph Domingue, Jr.
Trn: Rickey N. Castille (8-0-0-0)

KELVIN ARANA (72-2-4-3) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,040 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,040

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,040
03Dec25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24^º :49¶¿ 1:22»¹ 2 lMcl 20000 30 69-35 1 2 4¶¢ 8º¡ 8¿¢ 8¶º¢ Vargas J P 120 bL 30.00 Alotlikechocolate120¨µ Gomarkgo120¹£ Yankee Prince120¨µ bumped st, bid, done 8
01Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿» :49¶¹ 1:21¼» 2 lMcl 32000 22 63-44 9 3 5¸¢ 6¶£ 4¼¡ 4¶º Vargas J P 120 bL 41.80 Skenes Crews120¸¢ Gomarkgo120¸£ Nate's Focus120¿ no match for top three 10
16Aug25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22»¿ :46½¼ :59¿^ 2 lMsw 34000 49-10 4 7 3¸ 5» 7»¡ 8¶½ Dominguez J 120 L 34.70 Runforjustice120¹ Doc B Raney120¨© Mingling Mo115¡ hesitated start,crowdd 9
05Jul25 Evd1 ft 4Kº^ :23¹º :47¸¿ :53¾¶ 2 Msw 30000 41-18 6 6 6º¡ -- 6¼ 7¶¸¢ Thornton T 117 L 15.40 Here Comes Trump117¶ Caroom's Croupier118¡ Parole Drama119» woff slow, no threat 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Evd 3F ft :37.2b 2/6

6
8-1 Black

Playboy Rocket 29 © (L)
Ch.g.3 Improbable - Call Pat by Lawyer Ron, LA
Black, White 'SPOOKY BUSINESS' and Ghost

19 $20,000 Own: Spooky Business Stable LLC
Trn: Bonnie Birzer (33-2-5-8)

ALEX BIRZER (1-0-0-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,959 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,959 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $855

Track: 2 0 0 0 $855
15Nov25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¿ :48¹» 1:21º½ 2 Mcl 20000 33 26-19 3 4 7¾¢ 7¿¡ 6¶» 5¶½¡ Gonzalez E 117 L 21.50 Saratoga Slack120º Gomarkgo117º Yankee Prince117º£ showed little 7
18Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48»¾ 1:21»^ 2 lMsw 43000 41-5 5 4 5¹¡ 7½ 8¸^ 9¹^£ Roman K 120 L 44.40 Mr Mo Money120¶ Dr. Dean120¶¢ Unlawful115¾¢ in middle, retreated 10
05Sep25 Prm5 ft 5f¹¾ :24^^ :48¼¶ 1:00¾¶ 2 Msw 34500 ---34 1 5 5½ 5»¡ 5¼ 3¹¢ Roman K 119 B 8.20 Tall Cool One119¸ I'll Miss You119¶¢ Playboy Rocket119¶¢ off pace,late bid 6
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 9/13 19 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 7/41 10 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 11/30 9 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1bg 35/50

7
7-2 Orange

Yankee Prince 38 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cairo Prince - Kiss a Yankee by Yankee Gentleman, LA
Teal, Pink Rooster, Pink GH on Sleeves

39 $20,000 Own: Gulf Haven Farms (Eugene Batia)
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (74-5-8-9)

CARLOS PEREZ (201-19-41-30) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $6,105 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $6,105 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $6,105

Track: 3 0 0 2 $6,105
03Dec25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24^º :49¶¿ 1:22»¹ 2 lMcl 20000 33 38-56 3 1 7»£ 7º¡ 4¹¡ 3º Perez C 120 fL 25.10 Alotlikechocolate120¨µ Gomarkgo120¹£ Yankee Prince120¨µ no match for top two 8
15Nov25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¿ :48¹» 1:21º½ 2 Mcl 20000 30 61-39 6 5 3¹ 3¹ 3¼ 3¾ Perez C 117 fL 28.40 Saratoga Slack120º Gomarkgo117º Yankee Prince117º£ no match for top two 7
18Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48»¾ 1:21»^ 2 lMsw 43000 17-28 7 6 10½¢ 6¼¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¿£ Barrera E J 120 fL 85.30 Mr Mo Money120¶ Dr. Dean120¶¢ Unlawful115¾¢ moved up, no threat 10
30Aug25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :23¿¾ :47¾¹ 1:13¾» 2 lMsw 34000 27-29 8 2 1«¬ 6º£ 6½ 6¶¶£ Perez C 115» fL 20.80 Luna C120¸¡ Von Erich120»¢ Go Get Trae115¸ away alert,pressd,fade 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 25/41 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 17/40 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 24/55 11 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2b 10/31
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Playboy Rocket will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: He's Therealdeal will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 4-5)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 4-6)/Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

4 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slots)(Plus $3,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Six And One
Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Eve Eve 38 © (L)
B.m.5 Brody's Cause - Princess Perfect by Crafty Friend, LA
Yellow, Blue/White Stripped Sleeves

31 $5,000 Own: Brandy Jones
Trn: John E. Bernard (20-0-2-1)

JUNIOR INIRIO (43-2-4-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 3 $8,390 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $3,830
Life: 15 0 1 4 $13,580 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,570

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,710
31Jul25 Evd4 ft 1m»» :48¾½ 1:14¼¸ 1:43¶» 3gklMcl 5000 54-38 2 4» 5» 5¾ 6¾¡ 7¿¢ Ledet T 124 bfL 16.10 Vanna G121¨µ Perfect Deal121¸¡ Mo Vista121¶¢ through after half 10
10Jul25 Evd1 sys 1m»» :53¶¹ 1:17¼¿ 1:43^¾ 3gk Mcl 7500 ---26 4 8»¡ 8º¡ 8¶¸ 7¶¾ 7¸¸ Rengifo J 121 bfL 29.00 Blushing Kam116¹¡ Elwin121¸¢ Perfect Deal118»¡ failed to menace 9
16May25 Evd9 ft 1m»» :49º» 1:16¹½ 1:44¿¶ 3gklMcl 10000 55-30 4 7¼ 4¸ 2¶ 3¶ 5» Guerrero J A 124 bfL 2.70 Special Feature124¸¡ Perfect Deal117¨© Kisses for Cooper121¨µ win tight into 2nd turn 9
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :52.4b 6/8

2
10-1 White

Shezhell On Wheels (L1)
B.f.4 A. P. Ridge - Golden Days by Country Day, TX
Orange

0.00 $5,000 Own: Jeff R. Grizzaffi
Trn: Nason Eschete (16-1-3-0)

CORRINE ANDROS (12-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 7/8 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 30/32 19 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.3bg 16/16 6 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4bg 5/5

3
5-1 Blue

Style Maker 36 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Hard Aces - Kaskiida by Mineshaft, LA
Red, Black Spades on Back and Sleeves, Black Cuffs

29 $5,000 Own: Dedrick Jones
Trn: John E. Bernard (20-0-2-1)

KELVIN ARANA (72-2-4-3) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 1 $6,370 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,600
Life: 9 0 1 1 $6,370 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $3,140

Track: 5 0 1 0 $3,920
18Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :50»º 1:16¸¿ 1:44½¶ 3gk Mcl 5000 35 1-39 4 9¾¡ 9¶^ 7¿ 4¼ 4»¡ Arana K 115» L 10.00 Acadiana120¸ Storm Surge120¸¡ Mopac Traffic120¶ late interest 9
03Dec25 Ded8 wfs 6K¹¾ :24^½ :49¹¸ 1:23¶¶ 3gk Mcl 5000 32 14-43 2 7 6¾¡ 5º 3¾ 2» Arana K 115» L 60.80 Slim Causeway119» Style Maker115¨µ Hot Route124¼ no match, up for 2nd 7
13Nov25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹¶ :48»¾ 1:21»¼ 3gk Mcl 5000 27 36-36 6 9 7¹¡ 8¾ 7¶¸ 7¶½ Mudd J 114» L 64.80 Snazzy Gal119»¡ Avie Cakes119º Hot Route124» evenly near back 9
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 2/10 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 20/46 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 50/74

4
9-2 Yellow

Mopac Traffic 33 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Cross Traffic - Swifty Victress by Macho Uno, LA
White, Green Ball w/ Yellow Indian Head, Green Sleeves

35 $5,000 Own: Otis Thomas
Trn: Donald Melancon (28-5-2-1)

JARRED JOURNET (96-6-8-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 0 1 5 $11,315 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,920
Life: 22 0 1 5 $11,415 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $5,370

Track: 10 0 1 1 $6,950
18Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :50»º 1:16¸¿ 1:44½¶ 3gk Mcl 5000 36 36-41 8 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¶ 3º¡ Journet J 120 bL 24.90 Acadiana120¸ Storm Surge120¸¡ Mopac Traffic120¶ speed, clear, no kick 9
03Dec25 Ded8 wfs 6K¹¾ :24^½ :49¹¸ 1:23¶¶ 3gk Mcl 5000 36 55-30 3 4 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¶^ 4¶¶¢ Journet J 120 bL 68.30 Slim Causeway119» Style Maker115¨µ Hot Route124¼ no kick, evenly late 7
13Nov25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹¶ :48»¾ 1:21»¼ 3gk Mcl 5000 36 40-31 8 6 6¹ 7¼¡ 9¶¹ 8¶¿¢ Journet J 120 bL 46.60 Snazzy Gal119»¡ Avie Cakes119º Hot Route124» showed little 9
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 2/9 28 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 3/26 8 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :36.4b 6/28

5
15-1 Green

Timeformargaritas 23 © (L)
Ch.f.4 Custom for Carlos - Oval by Kris S., LA
Grey, White Mountain w/Red "P", Red Sleeves

18 $5,000 Own: Powderhorn Racing (Richard C. Albrecht)
Trn: Dane Noel (45-6-7-10)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (149-12-12-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $960 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $960 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 Ded3 mys 1m¸¸ :49¼» 1:16^¸ 1:43¼^ 3gklMcl 10000 31 54-17 2 1¡ 2¡ 6º£ 10¶» 10¸¼¢ Mudd J 118» bfL 30.10 Rememberin Ronald119¼¡ Thats Unbelievable123«¬ Storm Surge123£ brief speed, done 10
31Oct25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23¹^ :47¼^ 1:22¹º 3gk Mcl 10000-c 15--- 2 9 9¶¹ 9¶¼ 9¶¾ 9¹»¡ Perez C 114» bL 15.30 My Southern Girl124¾ Brand Bois121¸£ Onedayatatime121«¬ never close 10

Claimed by Powderhorn Racing from Henderson A. Philip for $10,000, Klanfer Alan - Trainer
01Sep25 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22»¾ :46½¾ 1:00¶º 3gklMcl 10000 38-36 6 6 5º 5» 5º 4¼ Perez C 116» bL 8.30 Exploding Circle121¶ Bobby's Girl116¸¡ Miss Landlock121¸¡ chased 3w,no kick 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 15/42 12 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 16/22 21 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :51.3b 31/42

6
10-1 Black

Aubree's Halo 24 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Takeover Target - Esther Carl by Sefapiano, LA
Red, White "SIX-S", White Sleeves, Red Cuffs

26 $5,000 Own: Terry L. Schultz
Trn: Owner (9-0-2-2)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (166-9-14-12) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $780 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $780 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 0 0 $780
20Dec25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :46¾¾ 1:00¹¹ 3gk Mcl 10000 23 29-31 9 5 9¼¢ 9½£ 9¿¡ 8¶¸ Castillo A 121 bfL 46.10 Kokomo Starlet124£ Ain't Got a Clue120«¬ Alyse Parker120¸¡ showed little 9
13Feb25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾» :47¾¹ 1:01¼¿ 4gk Mcl 5000 6-37 1 7 8¿ 7¾ 7¿ 4»¢ Castillo A 121 bfL 35.30 Sassi Jolie121¸£ Magical Deal121¶£ E R's Mireya121£ wide gain, no factor 8
24Jan25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24¾¹ :49¾¹ 1:23¶º 4gk Mcl 10000 30-18 3 4 4¶¡ 5º¢ 6¶¹ 6¶½ Lozada C 121 bfL 10.10 Stolen Bullet119¼¢ Cat Ate the Canary124¶ Surprise Sunrise119¶ contention, retreated 7
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.4b 7/15 6 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 15/19 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 21/40 18 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 15/22

7
20-1Orange

Alessande 14 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Yankee Gentleman - Word of the Day by Due Date, LA
Pink, Light Blue Heart, Pink Ribbon, Pink Sleeves w/ Light Blue Heart , Pink Ribbon

4 $5,000 Own: Kendall H. Johnson
Trn: Carol Constantine (2-0-0-0)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (95-4-5-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $480
2025: 5 0 0 0 $720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¶¹ :49½» 1:30^º 3gklMcl 5000 19 36--- 1 2 7»¡ 9¼¢ 10¶¾ 10¹¼ Edison J 119» L 122.00 Perfect Deal118¶£ Avie Cakes123¶¡ Onedayatatime124¼¡ always near back 10
30Aug25 Evd9 ft 7f¹^ :22¾¼ :46¿¾ 1:26¿½ 3gk Mcl 5000 ----- 9 10 10¸¸ 10¶¿ 10¶¾ 10¹»¢ Meche C 116» L 135.60 Embrasser116½¡ She's a Target113¡ Won Bright Light118¾£ lag, no menace 10
16May25 Evd9 ft 1m»» :49º» 1:16¹½ 1:44¿¶ 3gklMcl 10000 33--- 6 9¶¶ 9¿ 9¾¡ 8¶^ 8¹¶¢ Rengifo J 124 L 75.30 Special Feature124¸¡ Perfect Deal117¨© Kisses for Cooper121¨µ wchecked start,1st turn 9
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 8/10

8
8-1 Pink

Ancho 31 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Gormley - Deverell by Arch, LA
Pink

22 $5,000 Own: Jorge Ojeda
Trn: Shelton J. Zenon, Sr. (36-1-2-4)

JOHAN RENGIFO (83-9-7-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $2,310 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $2,310 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¶¹ :49½» 1:30^º 3gklMcl 5000 28 43-35 10 7 5º¡ 4¶¡ 5¼¡ 7¶¸¡ Rengifo J 123 bL 84.70 Perfect Deal118¶£ Avie Cakes123¶¡ Onedayatatime124¼¡ contention, faded 10
26Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :47¹^ 1:00½^ 3gklMcl 10000 29 38-23 2 9 9¼ 9¼£ 8¶^ 7¶»¢ Rengifo J 122 bL 34.10 Bobby's Girl117£ Alyse Parker122¡ That's the Deal122¸ always near back 9
29May25 Evd1 ft 7f¹^ :23¹¶ :47¹» 1:28»º 3gklMcl 10000 49-4 6 8 5¸ 4¸¢ 8¿¡ 8¶¾¡ Pompell T L 121 bL 5.70 Mallory's Ocean124¡ Dreamchaser Jewels121¸¢ Bobby's Girl116¨© wshffld st,trk4w,falter 9
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :51.3b 3/4 a8 Nov 25 Evd 3F ft :35.2b 1/4

9
3-1 Aqua

Shelbi's Star 33 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Ransom the Moon - Wifeinthefastlane by Tapit, LA
Light Blue, White Star w/Orange Horse, White Sleeves w/ Orange Hoop

32 $5,000 Own: C. Rutledge Horne
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (57-1-3-5)

VICENTE DEL-CID (273-75-36-49) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 2 $7,450 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $780
Life: 13 0 1 3 $9,715 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $4,870

Track: 7 0 0 3 $6,190
22Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¾¹ :47¹» 1:00¼¶ 3gk Mcl 5000 32 5-36 6 9 9½£ 7¼£ 7½ 6½£ Arana K 116» bL 20.10 Papiringa123«¬ Appeal Kati124¹ Magical Deal121¸¡ moved up, no threat 10
29Jun25 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :23¸¾ :48¶¿ 1:08^½ 3gklMcl 5000 46-12 4 5 5¸ 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¶¹£ Pena J 119» bL 2.80 Austyn Jane124¶ Our Last Half124¶¸¡ Mopac Traffic119¨µ wbmp,rush,circld,faltrd 6
03Jun25 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¾ :47º^ 1:14¸¸ 3gklMcl 5000 48-52 6 4 5¹ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¨µ Pena J 119» bL 9.10 Wheels Like Nala124¨µ Shelbi's Star119¶ Mopac Traffic119¹¢ 5wbid, just missed 6
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 15/15 3 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06b 12/12 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 52/71 8 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :39.3b 19/22

10
8-1 Purple

Taylors Enticed 15 (L)
B.f.4 Enticed - Tres Osos by Malibu Moon, KY
Gold, Red Triangle Back/Front, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

19 $5,000 Own: Mark Norman and Norman Stables, LLC (Robert A. Nor
Trn: Lonnie M. Briley (20-4-6-3)

JOCELYN EDISON (16-0-2-2) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $495 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $495 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $495
20Dec25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :46¾¾ 1:00¹¹ 3gk Mcl 10000 39-37 7 6 7º£ 8»¢ 7¼¡ 5¿£ Roman K 123 L 8.80 Kokomo Starlet124£ Ain't Got a Clue120«¬ Alyse Parker120¸¡ moved up, no factor 9
06Dec25 FG2 sys 6f¾^ :22^» :45½^ 1:11¸¾ 3gk Msw 54000 78--- 4 6 6º 6¶^ 6¶¸ 6»º£ Mudd J 117» L 23.70 Hay Evabody122»£ Sister Lily122¸£ Cloud Number Nine122¶¶¡ no factor 6
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 19/28 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 34/83 a20 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/4 13 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 19/21

11
4-1

AE

Grey
Delphine 43 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 City of Light - Cabana by Flatter, KY
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

41 $5,000 Own: Isai V. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (152-12-18-29)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (206-30-22-26) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 10 0 1 1 $6,251 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 1 1 $6,351 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $990

Track: 6 0 0 0 $2,385
22Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¾¹ :47¹» 1:00¼¶ 3gk Mcl 5000 43 19-33 7 7 8»£ 8¼£ 8½ 8¾£ Dominguez J 124 L 5.20 Papiringa123«¬ Appeal Kati124¹ Magical Deal121¸¡ never close 10
06Dec25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾^ :47¸» 1:00¸¸ 3gk Mcl 5000 48 23-41 3 6 6» 5¹ 4» 4½£ Dominguez J 124 L 3.30 Poppy Red120¹¢ Faye L.121¸¡ Lucky Juan120¸ mild bid, no factor 8
25Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸^ :48¸¼ 1:21»¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 44 52-45 8 5 3¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¾¢ Dominguez J 124 L 8.70 Run Reckless Run119º Kisses for Cooper121¶ Perfect Deal119¹¢ pressed, no kick 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Alessande will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 5-6)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 5-7)/Pick 4 (Races 5-8)

5 Delta Downs
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. (Includes $31,000 from Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver
Claiming, Starter Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 3 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 3 Allowed 4 Lbs.
(Maiden And Claiming Races Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Big Drinker 74 (L)
B.g.6 Stay Thirsty - Divine Legacy by Full Mandate, CA
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

87 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Jonathan Wong (80-20-12-11)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (177-25-26-18) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $6,800
2025: 7 2 1 2 $32,830 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,330
Life: 22 4 3 6 $88,570 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,960

Track: 2 1 0 1 $15,660
04Dec25 Ded7 mys 7f¶» :23¾¹ :47¿¾ 1:26¼^ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 78 45-97 5 5 5¼¡ 5»¡ 5¹ 3¸ DelCid V 120 bL *.90 Lambo120¶¢ Hegs119£ Big Drinker120¶¡ outfinished for place 6
01Nov25 Ded7 fts 1m¸¸ :47¿º 1:13º^ 1:40¹¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd 72 71-89 8 9¼£ 8º¢ 6º¡ 1«¬ 1»¡ Castillo I 122 bL *.80 Big Drinker122»¡ Painted Lad120£ Clarestown120º¡ steady gain,clear late 9
15Sep25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :46¾º 1:11ºº 1:35½¾ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 60-82 8 6»£ 5» 5¹¡ 4£ 1£ Castillo I 123 bL 3.80 Big Drinker123£ Heat Lightning123¡ Tensas Camp Road116«¬ wore down rivals 10
28Jul25 Lad1 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :47¹¿ 1:11¹» 1:36¹¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 53-86 4 8¾¢ 8½£ 7¼¢ 7¾¡ 5¸ Pena J 120» bL 8.70 Gabarra125¨µ Big Tap Baby122¶¢ Incredible Shot125¨© swung wide, closed 9
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02b 1/3 28 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 11/27 21 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 5/23 22 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 20/35

2
5-2 White

Play the Trumpet 82 (L)
Ch.g.5 Yoshida (JPN) - Stormy Embrace by Circular Quay, KY
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

85 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (64-9-9-6)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (206-30-22-26) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,050
2025: 4 2 1 0 $94,291 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $81,388
Life: 9 4 1 1 $154,441 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $38,603

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 Kee1 ft *7fº» :22¼¼ :45½¼ 1:27^» 3g Clm 40000-v 78 81-91 1 4 4¶¡ 5¶£ 3¹¡ 4»¢ Gaffalione T 121 L 2.76 Indy Magic121¸£ American Xperiment121¨© Mena121¸¡ bob bit st,2p,chsd,yld 7
21Sep25 CD2 sys 6f»^ :22¹» :45¹º 1:10¸¼ 3g Clm 40000 110-101 6 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¢ Gaffalione T 121 L 3.25 Play the Trumpet121¸¢ Furious Anger121¶ Lunar Module121¸ 2w-3p,cleared 1/4,held 7
15Jun25 CD2 ft 7fº^ :23^^ :45¼» 1:22¹¶ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 70-90 7 6 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸ Ortiz J L 123 L *1.63 Play the Trumpet123¸ Explosively123¸¢ Sprint Out Pass118¡ in bit 2w,took over1/4 7
04Jun25 CD2 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¹ :44¼¾ 1:09»» 3g Clm 20000cnd 63-84 2 6 6¹¢ 6¸¢ 2«¬ 2£ Beschizza A 123 L 8.86 Lend It Tewmey123£ Play the Trumpet123¶¡ No No Joe123«¬ ins,split 5wd upr,led 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 36/41 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 3/83 13 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 14/21 10 Oct 25 Cdt 3F ft :38.2b 3/6

3
15-1 Blue

Pyromania 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Daredevil - London Mist by Afleet Alex, KY
Red, White "B" on Blue Block, Blue Bands on Sleeves

66 Own: Alfonso Balderas
Trn: Owner (16-1-2-0)

KEVIN ROMAN (182-15-28-25) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,200
2025: 12 1 1 1 $28,550 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,750
Life: 13 1 1 1 $29,550 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,050

Track: 3 1 0 1 $13,250
28Nov25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :49¶» 1:14½¸ 1:42¸¸ 3g Mcl 10000 64 64-73 9 3¨µ 1¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹¢ Thornton T 122 L *.70 Pyromania122¹¢ No Soy Borracho122¸£ Bradford124£ speed, clear late 10
12Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24^º :48»» 1:21»¿ 3g Mcl 5000 68 35-59 5 8 8»¡ 6» 4» 4¼¢ Thornton T 122 L *.30 Flame Rock Fire124¶¢ Fierce Cat122¹¢ Bradford124¶£ late interest 9
25Oct25 Ded5 mys 1m¸¸ :47¿¸ 1:13¹º 1:40¶º 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 65 65-76 3 6¾ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 4½ 3¿¡ Thornton T 122 L 2.30 C Mac Da Boss122¾ Berndt Marshmallow114¶¡ Pyromania122¶ inside bid, clear 3rd 7
12Sep25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :48½¿ 1:13^^ 1:44¶¼ 3g Mcl 30000 46-62 4 10¼¢ 10¼¢ 10½£ 10¶¶ 8¶º£ Lanerie C J 120 L 41.33 Cool Andy120¶ Come to Papa124º£ Beck's Dreamer120¡ bump start,ins,7p upr 10
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.1b 6/6 a20 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/8 11 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 66/153

4
8-1 Yellow

Fire in My Sul 72 (L)
Ch.h.5 Justify - Pool Land by Silver Deputy, KY
Yellow

76 Own: HRH Prince Sultan Bin Mishal Al Saud
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (5-1-2-0)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (166-9-14-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 1 $31,601 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 1 $31,601 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $12,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¶¾ :45^¹ 1:15¼¾ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 69 59-72 7 3 3¹ 4¸¡ 5½¡ 4¿£ Wiseman I 119 bL 22.90 Perfect Magic118¹¢ Mumayaz119¡ Plausible Denile119¼ chased, 3w, faltered 7
09Oct25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45¹¶ 1:16¹¼ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 75 63-77 3 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º 4¹£ Elliott S 119 bL 5.30 Cowboycents116£ Go West Go119£ Strato119¸¢ chased, 2w, faltered 6
23Aug25 RP6 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48º¿ 1:14^¸ 1:45»¶ 3g Alw 39000nw2/L 108-79 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2» 3º£ Elliott S 122 bL 3.00 1071 Knock Knock Joke118º Chaperone122£ Fire in My Sul122º¡ wvied btw, gave way 1/4 6
22Jul25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¹ :45½^ 1:11¿¾ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 88-80 1 3 3¸ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ Dominguez J 125 bL 4.50 Autie118¡ Fire in My Sul125¶¡ Country Hit120¸¡ wbumped start, led late 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :49.4b 13/31 18 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :49.2b 4/15 10 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :49.3b 8/18 15 Nov 25 Lad 3F ft :39.3b 13/13

5
12-1 Green

Interlude 71 (L)
B.h.5 Mendelssohn - Interrupted by Broken Vow, KY
Green, Yellow & Green blocks on sleeves, Black horseshoe w/ Yellow M&M

84 Own: Redwood QH Racing LLC (Jose Barrientos)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (69-5-5-11)

DAVID COHEN (34-6-5-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 2 1 $18,060
2025: 10 2 2 2 $54,580 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,080
Life: 16 2 4 3 $72,640 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,490

Track: 3 0 0 1 $6,040
04Dec25 Ded7 mys 7f¶» :23¾¹ :47¿¾ 1:26¼^ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 71 32-93 4 6 6¾¡ 6½ 6» 5º¢ Barrera E J 120 bL 10.80 Lambo120¶¢ Hegs119£ Big Drinker120¶¡ always near back 6
08Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :47¸¶ 1:11º» 1:36¿º 3g Stk - DeltaMileB - 100k 76 70-71 6 7¼¡ 7¾ 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¸¿¢ Rodriguez J L 118 bL 152.80 Touchuponastar118¶^ Cajun Mitole118¶£ The Donegal Clan118¸ trailed throughout 7
24Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¹ 1:12¾^ 1:39¹¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/L/x 74 65-89 9 9¾¡ 8¶^ 6¶£ 5¹¡ 3º¢ Rodriguez J L 120 bL 6.40 Next Level120¸¢ Frosty Blue118¸ Interlude120¶¢ wide bid, clear third 10
01Sep25 Evd7 ft 1m»» :48»» 1:12¾^ 1:38¼¼ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 61-90 2 5º¡ 5» 5º¡ 5¼ 5» Rodriguez J L 122 bL 2.70 El Perfecto122¡ Steen119¸¡ Sunday Breeze119¶¢ chased 4w,evenly late 9
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.2b 2/7 14 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :37b 5/10

6
15-1 Black

Golden Quality 63 (L)
B.g.7 Quality Road - Without Delay by Seeking the Gold, KY
Orange, White "ER", White Sleeves w/Orange,Blue Diamonds

78 Own: Eric Ramaekers
Trn: Owner (29-5-5-5)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (78-7-5-8) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $790
2025: 13 1 4 4 $25,520 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 2 $17,735
Life: 43 6 12 8 $104,926 Distance: 7 1 3 2 $19,090

Track: 19 5 5 4 $73,985
23Dec25 Ded9 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¹ :48¸½ 1:20»½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 66 72-82 7 7 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Hernandez J A 118» bL 4.80 Golden Quality118¸£ El Mero Mero120«¬ Sarah's Vision117¸¡ pressed, wide, clear 10
05Dec25 Ded9 wf 7K¸^ :23¼º :48^¹ 1:33½¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m-c 68 74-74 4 2 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¾ 3¾£ Thornton T 124 bL *1.80 Mosquito Fleet124¾¢ Moro Mafia124¡ Golden Quality124¨µ outfinished for second 9

Claimed by Ramaekers Eric from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $4,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
19Nov25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48»^ 1:20º¸ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y 71 63-79 7 5 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Thornton T 124 bL 3.20 Izzy's Baby Boy121¹¡ Golden Quality124¶ B Minor124¶¢ pressed, no match 10
16Oct25 Ded5 ft 7K¸^ :23¼¹ :48»¾ 1:32¾¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/9m-c 72 64-71 1 3 5¸ 4¸ 4¼¡ 4¿¢ Magnon D H 124 bL 5.40 Peso Pesado121»¢ Sarah's Vision121¡ Feathers Road124¹¡ finished evenly 9

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Grudzien Jason G. for $4,000, Magnon Rylee - Trainer
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.2bg 32/35

7
7-2 Orange

Mister Banderas 75 © (L)
Ch.g.5 Star Guitar - C R Vexora by Graeme Hall, LA
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

72 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (12-8-0-2)

VICENTE DEL-CID (273-75-36-49) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 3 0 $72,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 3 0 $74,630 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $10,238

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,580
18Dec25 FG5 ft 6f½½ :22¸º :46¶¸ 1:10^¼ 3g lMsw 54000 69 54-92 7 1 5¹ 5¹ 1¸ 1½£ Ortiz J L 124 L *.20 Mister Banderas124½£ Remi122¸ Shot Gun Shack122»£ wbmp st, split, clear 8
21Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½» :22¶» :46¸^ 1:10¿^ 3g lMsw 54000 67 55-75 9 6 6¹¢ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶£ Graham J 124 L *1.60 Free Scrim122¶£ Mister Banderas124»¡ Musical Band122£ split, held at bay 12
28Sep25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :23^¶ :46º¸ 1:23¿¾ 3g Mcl 30000-c 74 86-57 10 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 7¹¢ 9¶» Gaffalione T 124 L *1.14 You Belong Here121¹¡ Ky Do Declare121¨µ Harbor Prince121¡ vied 2w-3p,wknd btw1/8 10

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Silverton Hill LLC for $30,000, Medina Robert - Trainer
22Aug25 Elp9 ft 1m¹^ :47º¿ 1:12^¿ 1:37º¶ 3g Msw 100000 58-67 4 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 7¾ 9¶¹¡ Leparoux J R 124 L 10.11 Playa Del Mar118£ Matinee Idol118¸ Money Man118¨µ 2wbtw,vied 2nd,falterd 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 9/93 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 12/86 a12 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/28 4 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 13/18

8
8-1 Pink

Frosty Blue 70 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Frosted - Blue Dahlia by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, White 'J D', White Chevrons on Sleeves

79 Own: Joey Keith Davis, JD Thoroughbred, LLC (Jackie M. Sl
Trn: Allen Landry (115-25-22-17)

CARLOS LOZADA (57-11-8-7) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 2 1 $28,580
2025: 10 2 4 0 $55,425 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 4 1 $63,391 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $765

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,965
28Nov25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿½ :48¼¸ 1:26º¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 77 74-83 7 7 2¶ 2¶ 3º¡ 5»£ Melancon J 120 bL 5.80 Sweet Fantasy120¸¡ Mazing Mark117¨µ Sweet Talkin Slick117¸¡ pressed, weakened 8
24Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¹ 1:12¾^ 1:39¹¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/L/x 68 87-93 7 3¸ 3¹¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¸¢ Melancon J 118 bL 33.80 Next Level120¸¢ Frosty Blue118¸ Interlude120¶¢ bid, lead, no match 10
08Aug25 Evd3 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21^¾ :43¾^ :56^½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 61-85 6 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Melancon J 121 bL 4.70 Frosty Blue121«¬ Seasonal Love121¸ King's Lute121¡ steady close, up wire 7
11Jul25 Evd6 ft u 1m»» :49¶¸ 1:14^¹ 1:40¶¸ 3g Msw 30000 65-82 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¨© Melancon J 121 bL *2.70 Frosty Blue121¨© Not Behavin121¹¢ Date the Prince121¸¢ drew off, just lasted 9
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 12/82

9
6-1 Aqua

Hegs 68 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Leofric - Necessary by Stroll, KY
Royal Blue, White DD, Royal Blue and White Vertically Halved Sleeves

77 Own: Frank DeLuca
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (105-26-14-17)

ELIO J. BARRERA (143-20-22-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 0 0 $29,300
2025: 11 3 1 1 $58,050 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,700
Life: 13 3 1 1 $58,850 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,200

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,200
04Dec25 Ded7 mys 7f¶» :23¾¹ :47¿¾ 1:26¼^ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 73 69-99 3 3 3¹ 3¹¡ 2¸ 2¶¢ Pompell T L 119 bL 22.80 Lambo120¶¢ Hegs119£ Big Drinker120¶¡ no match, held place 6
15Oct25 Del5 fm p¹» *1B¾^ :48¼¶ 1:13¶¶ 1:44¸¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 83 85-72 5 3¶ 4¹ 4¶¡ 7»¢ 7¶^¡ Marquez C 121 bL 11.70 Arjay121¡ Garden Leave121¸ Go Take Charge114¨µ mid pack 4w, retreated 7
02Oct25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :48¸¿ 1:12¿¶ 1:40º^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 79 65-71 7 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4¼¡ 3½¡ Marquez C 121 bL 6.90 Freedom Stance118¼ Max's Glory121¶¡ Hegs121¹¡ stalk 4-5p, 1paced str 7
11Sep25 Del7 fm p¾ 1B¾^ :47¾» 1:12¸¹ 1:44¼¹ 3g Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 99-81 11 2¶ 2¸ 2¶ 3¡ 2¨µ* Marquez C 121 bL 10.30 Notturno121¨µ Hegs121«¬ Go Take Charge114¨© w2p,bid5p upr, bmpd1/16,PL1st 12
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 51/96
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 6-7)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

6 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $18,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight,
121 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Wickey Bibby 32 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bobby's Wicked One - Expresso Run by Medaglia d'Oro, LA
White, Horseshoe w/ 4 Leaf Clover, Green Sleeves

38 $15,000 Own: Sandy Badeaux
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (49-9-5-11)

VICENTE DEL-CID (273-75-36-49) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,140 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,140
05Dec25 Ded6 wf 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :48¼¾ 1:23½¹ 2 klMcl 20000 40-35 9 7 7¼ 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 7º£ DelCid V 120 bL 5.10 Educated Wish120¸¡ Prytania120«¬ Andale Muchacha120¶ wide, no threat 9
08Nov25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :25^¾ :50¼^ 1:30º¾ 2 klMcl 20000 11-44 6 5 4¹ 3¹ 3¹ 3¸£ DelCid V 120 bL 6.70 Perfect Delight120¸¢ Major Move120¡ Wickey Bibby120¹¢ outfinished for second 7
22Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23¼^ :48¼¶ 1:36½¼ 2 klMcl 50000 57-36 1 2 5¹£ 5¾ 4¹ 5½£ DelCid V 120 bL 5.50 Warrior's Law120¹¡ One Sweet Deal115¶¡ Custom Ruby120¨© in middle, even try 8
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :54b 25/27 10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 37/61

2
12-1 White

Coach's Memory 25 © (L)
Ch.f.3 Interactif - Last Chance Coach by Unbridledsensation, LA
White, Turquoise Halved, White/Turquoise M, White M on Turquoise Sleeves

32 $15,000 Own: Louisiana Rocks Racing Stable LLC (Mohammed T. Isl
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (69-5-5-11)

CARLOS LOZADA (57-11-8-7) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $1,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $1,870 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,870

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,870
20Dec25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿½ :48¼¼ 1:23»¿ 2 k Mcl 10000 22-41 7 9 9½£ 8¼£ 8¶¡ 3¸£ Vargas J P 118 bfL 58.70 Great Fortune121¶ Smoochie Boo121¶£ Coach's Memory118¨µ wide, up for third 9
29Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¿ :49¶¶ 1:23¾¿ 2 klMcl 10000 15-20 4 9 9¾¡ 10¶^ 9¿¢ 9¶¸¡ Hernandez J A 116» bfL 19.60 One Sweet Deal120¶¡ Goodmorning Gracie120¶¡ Divine Warrior120£ always near back 10
15Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^» :48»¿ 1:21¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 12-35 10 10 9¾£ 9¶^ 8¶¶ 7¶¾£ Hernandez J A 117» bfL 81.20 Midnight Passion122»¢ Golden Keen122¸ Lost Art122¸£ never a threat 10
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :39.2b 10/13 1 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1bg 10/30 22 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :40.2b 6/8 8 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :40.4b 28/28

3
15-1 Blue

Lemon Drop Lyla © (L1)
B.f.3 Closing Argument - Elemonate by Lemon Drop Kid, LA
White, Turquoise Halved, White/Turquoise M, White M on Turquoise Sleeves

0.00 $15,000 Own: Louisiana Rocks Racing Stable LLC (Mohammed T. Isl
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (69-5-5-11)

DAVID COHEN (34-6-5-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Ded 3F wf :37.3bg 4/12 28 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :54bg 25/27 15 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :39bg 20/27 22 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :40.2b 6/8

4
10-1 Yellow

Mo Pumpkin 33 © (L)
Ch.f.3 Mo Tom - Pumpkin Shell by Lion Heart, LA
Blue, Blue 'T' in Lime Green Inverted Triangle, Blue/Lime Green Striped Sleeves

29 $15,000 Own: TAV Enterprises, LLC (John W. Tavormina and Leslie
Trn: Patrick Devereux, Jr. (10-4-0-3)

ELIO J. BARRERA (143-20-22-17) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,340 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,340
08Nov25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :25^¾ :50¼^ 1:30º¾ 2 klMcl 20000 31 1-33 3 3 6º¡ 6¶¶ 6¾¡ 6¾£ Barrera E J 120 bL 9.10 Perfect Delight120¸¢ Major Move120¡ Wickey Bibby120¹¢ always near back 7
22Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23¼^ :48¼¶ 1:36½¼ 2 klMcl 50000 24 56-41 5 6 6¹£ 6¶^ 5¼ 4» Barrera E J 120 bL 20.60 Warrior's Law120¹¡ One Sweet Deal115¶¡ Custom Ruby120¨© wide bid, missed 3rd 8
29Aug25 Evd1 sys 6f¹» :23º¼ :47¼¶ 1:13¾¸ 2 klMsw 34000 ---19 1 9 9¾¡ 8¿¡ 7¶^ 7¶»¡ Barrera E J 120 bL 34.90 Appeal120¹£ Encore d'Oro120¶ One Sweet Deal115¹¢ 7-w, no factor 10
15Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22¹¿ :46»¿ :59»¶ 2 klMsw 34000 ---16 1 8 11¶» 11¶¸ 11¶¹ 10¶¾£ Hernandez C J 120 bL 10.20 Allons Betta Lee120¶¢ Hint Hint120«¬ Be Back Again120º¢ wducked in start 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 8/16 19 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :39.1b 16/18 4 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4b 3/5 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 52/74

5
8-1 Green

Flora Bound 32 © (L)
B.f.3 Goldencents - Florence Baker by Pioneerof the Nile, LA
Black, Yellow 'MARKKIM FARMS'

36 $15,000 Own: Mark Necaise
Trn: Sam Breaux (86-21-9-11)

JUAN P. VARGAS (136-20-18-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Ded6 wf 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :48¼¾ 1:23½¹ 2 klMcl 20000 67-36 8 5 5¸ 5¶£ 2¡ 6º¢ Vargas J P 120 bL 11.30 Educated Wish120¸¡ Prytania120«¬ Andale Muchacha120¶ in middle, bid, faded 9
15Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^» :48»¿ 1:21¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 39-36 5 4 8º£ 8½¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¾ Vargas J P 122 bL 21.80 Midnight Passion122»¢ Golden Keen122¸ Lost Art122¸£ moved up, no factor 10
10Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹^ :46¶¿ :59¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 66-36 5 3 4¸ 3¸ 7¶^ 8¶»£ DelCid V 120 bL 11.20 Whisper Me a Smile120¡ Justlikelouise120º£ Golden Keen120¶¢ contention, retreated 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 32/42 29 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 15/37

6
7-2 Black

Flower Girl 32 © (L)
B.f.3 Mendelssohn - U S S Lexington by War Front, LA
Black, Black 'W' In Gold Ball, Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

29 $15,000 Own: Russell Welch
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (86-14-16-11)

KEVIN ROMAN (182-15-28-25) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 FG6 fm p 1m¾º :49º¿ 1:15¶¾ 1:38^½ 2 k Mcl 30000 34 58-11 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 10¶¾ 10¹½¢ McMahon C 117 bL 11.00 Clearly Authentic120º£ Cloudy Lass120£ Truly an Honor120¸ press, retreat, eased 10
22Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¿ :46¼¹ :58½¾ 2 klMsw 43000 46-38 9 4 4¶¢ 5º 5½¡ 6¶¼¡ Roman K 120 bL 16.80 Little Miss Curlin120º¢ What's Love120º£ Walknto Neworleans120¸£ pressed, faded 10
30Aug25 Evd3 ft u 5fº^ :22¾¾ :47¸» 1:00ºº 2 k Msw 30000 40-37 3 4 3¸¡ 4º 3¹ 4»¡ McMahon C 117 L *2.30 Spun Silk115º¢ Cut the Mustard120¡ Gatsby'sgreenlight120£ shuffled, bid, empty 8
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 28/29 26 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05.2b 8/11 7 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :39.4b 28/32 15 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :39b 20/30

7
12-1Orange

Stormy Lou 17 © (L1)
B.f.3 Awesome Bet - Leeceelou by Sefapiano, LA
Orange, White Diamonds, White Diamonds on Sleeves

15 $15,000 Own: Gerard Perron
Trn: Owner (8-2-2-1)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (177-25-26-18) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46¼¾ 1:00¹¸ 2 klMcl 20000 48-28 1 9 6¸£ 8½¢ 7¿ 8¶^£ Castillo A 120 83.10 Philly Kan120£ Charge the Deal120«¬ My Vision120»¢ showed little 9
29Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22^^ :45º¸ :58¸^ 2 klMsw 34000 35-2 9 5 7¾¢ 8¶» 9¶½ 11¹¶¢ Barrera E J 120 86.70 Swampy115¹¡ Miss Super Mo120¾£ Sarah's Rolling120¨µ 4-w, missed foe 12
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :53.0b 33/35 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 19/33 14 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :51.3b 34/49

8
6-1 Pink

Married for Money 37 © (L)
B.f.3 Mr. Money - Veils and Vows by Broken Vow, LA
White, Turquoise Diamond w/ BB, Turquoise Sleeves w/ Black Diamonds

38 $15,000 Own: Cecil Peters
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (74-5-8-9)

CARLOS PEREZ (201-19-41-30) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $3,720 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,100

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,720
20Dec25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿½ :48¼¼ 1:23»¿ 2 k Mcl 10000 36 36-40 5 8 8»£ 5º¢ 5¡ 4¹ Perez C 118 fL 7.20 Great Fortune121¶ Smoochie Boo121¶£ Coach's Memory118¨µ outfinished for third 9
29Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¿ :49¶¶ 1:23¾¿ 2 klMcl 10000 36 12-38 10 10 10¿ 8¼£ 5º¡ 4¹£ Gonzalez E 120 fL 5.20 One Sweet Deal120¶¡ Goodmorning Gracie120¶¡ Divine Warrior120£ outfinished for third 10
08Nov25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :25^¾ :50¼^ 1:30º¾ 2 klMcl 20000 29 5-38 5 6 5º 5½¡ 4¼ 4¼ Gonzalez E 120 fL 12.10 Perfect Delight120¸¢ Major Move120¡ Wickey Bibby120¹¢ never a factor 7
24Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47^^ :59¿½ 2 klMcl 20000 27-39 4 8 7»£ 7¼¡ 7¶^ 6¶¶ Gonzalez E 120 fL 10.40 On the Horizon120» Kara Flash120¸¢ Charge the Deal120¶¢ never a factor 9
15Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22¹¿ :46»¿ :59»¶ 2 klMsw 34000 ---28 2 7 10¶¶ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 9¶º¢ Rodriguez J L 120 L 97.30 Allons Betta Lee120¶¢ Hint Hint120«¬ Be Back Again120º¢ no factor, outrun 11
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 26/40 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 49/71 a11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 1/82

9
20-1 Aqua

Momma Mia © (L)
Ch.f.3 By My Standards - Inveniam Viam by Half Ours, LA
Blue, White Diamond Outline w/L, White LATOUR RACING, Blue Sleeves w/White Diamonds

27 $15,000 Own: Nicholas J. Latour
Trn: Owner (24-3-7-4)

JOHAN RENGIFO (83-9-7-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¿ :49¶¶ 1:23¾¿ 2 klMcl 10000 28-27 1 6 7¼¡ 9¾£ 7¼£ 6¿ Rengifo J 120 L 17.10 One Sweet Deal120¶¡ Goodmorning Gracie120¶¡ Divine Warrior120£ moved up, no factor 10
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :54bg 60/61 23 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 27/34

10
5-2 Purple

Inawinner 32 © (L)
B.f.3 Game Winner - Inaword by Successful Appeal, LA
Turquoise, Pink Rooster, 'GH', Pink Cuffs

38 $15,000 Own: (Gulf Haven Farm)
Trn: Allen Landry (115-25-22-17)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (206-30-22-26) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,620 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,620
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,620 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,620
05Dec25 Ded6 wf 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :48¼¾ 1:23½¹ 2 klMcl 20000 77-38 1 3 3¡ 4¶¢ 5¸ 4¹¡ Melancon J 120 L *2.90 Educated Wish120¸¡ Prytania120«¬ Andale Muchacha120¶ pressed, no kick 9
08Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹½ :46¿¸ 1:00^º 2 klMsw 43000 64-37 2 7 6¶£ 5¹ 5¼ 6¶¶¢ Melancon J 120 L 6.70 Hint of Promise120¶£ Running Faith120»¢ Hint Hint120«¬ near middle, even try 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 6/9 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4bg 29/42 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 27/83 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52bg 54/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Inawinner will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 7-8)($1 min.)

7 Delta Downs
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. (Includes $31,000 from Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 3 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 3
Allowed 4 Lbs. (Maiden And Claiming Races Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Magic Glass 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Good Magic - Majestic Heat by Unusual Heat, KY
Black, Black "M" on White Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

73 Own: Rosie Angela Morris
Trn: Rowdy Morris (8-0-1-1)

JARRED JOURNET (96-6-8-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $5,223
2025: 11 2 1 1 $29,766 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,080
Life: 25 4 3 4 $77,705 Distance: 7 2 0 3 $31,468

Track: 10 3 0 3 $42,300
20Nov25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :47¿¿ 1:20½¶ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 68 77-69 1 4 1«¬ 3¡ 3¨µ 3º¢ Mudd J 115» L 19.00 Bold Exaggeration120¹¢ Misty Mood120¶ Magic Glass115¡ speed, game try 8
25Oct25 Ded2 mys 1m¸¸ :47»½ 1:13^¼ 1:40¾^ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 62 86-78 4 4¶ 5¸ 5º¢ 5¹¡ 5º¢ Dominguez J 120 L 34.60 Forgotten Fortune120¡ No Map Needed120£ Honest Angus120¶¢ contention, no kick 7
Workout(s): 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 42/59 8 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2b 17/28

2
8-1 White

Misty Mood 66 (L)
B.m.5 Hightail - Ocean Spray Too by Mr. Greeley, KY
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

72 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (42-3-7-7)

DAVID CARDOSO (23-1-2-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $285
2025: 11 4 1 3 $38,942 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $8,760
Life: 19 5 1 4 $51,651 Distance: 6 3 1 0 $29,750

Track: 2 0 1 0 $9,360
03Dec25 Ded7 wfs 7f¶» :23½º :48¼¶ 1:27^^ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 68 37-81 5 5 6½¡ 6¼¢ 4¼ 4»¡ Gonzalez E 120 bL 18.40 Stipulate119¨© Our Keepsake120¸¡ Honest Angus120¹ never a threat 6
20Nov25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :47¿¿ 1:20½¶ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 65 ---72 5 8 8¶¶ 8¶^ 5º¢ 2¹¢ Gonzalez E 120 bL 13.80 Bold Exaggeration120¹¢ Misty Mood120¶ Magic Glass115¡ wide bid, no match 8

3
5-2 Blue

Our Keepsake 77 (L)
Ch.m.5 Cinco Charlie - Beccawhit by Roman Ruler, KY
White, green circled 'GREEN JEANS', green diamond belt, green stripe on sleeves, white and green cap

83 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie K. Slawson), Joey Keit
Trn: Allen Landry (115-25-22-17)

JANSEN MELANCON (157-27-22-29) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,371
2025: 8 0 4 2 $74,447 Off (Dirt): 6 0 3 0 $32,932
Life: 23 2 7 4 $281,009 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $28,212

Track: 3 0 2 1 $18,670
23Dec25 Ded2 wf 5f¸¼ :22¶¼ :45¿¸ :58¾º 3gk Alw 37000nw3/L 80 64-79 4 6 6¹ 3¸ 3¸ 2¸£ Melancon J 120 fL *1.20 Moon Mist120¸£ Our Keepsake120¹£ Black Ginger119¶¢ no match, clear 2nd 6
03Dec25 Ded7 wfs 7f¶» :23½º :48¼¶ 1:27^^ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 78 87-91 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¨© Melancon J 120 fL 1.30 Stipulate119¨© Our Keepsake120¸¡ Honest Angus120¹ speed, clear, caught 6
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 Ded 3F wf :37.2b 1/12 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 22/40 28 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :49.4b 8/40 a21 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :48.2b 1/42

4
20-1 Yellow

Margarita Daze 56 (L)
Ch.f.4 Speightstown - Wicked Awesome by Awesome Again, KY
Yellow, Black "4" on sleeves

54 Own: Pegasus Stud LLC, (Melinda Smith) and Brett A. Brink
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (105-26-14-17)

ALEX BIRZER (1-0-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 8 2 0 1 $35,200 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $22,100
Life: 8 2 0 1 $35,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Dec25 Ded7 wfs 7f¶» :23½º :48¼¶ 1:27^^ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 62 80-55 6 4 2¶ 2¶ 6¾¡ 6¶¿¢ Pompell T L 119 bL 27.80 Stipulate119¨© Our Keepsake120¸¡ Honest Angus120¹ pressed pace, done 6
28Aug25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22¸¶ :46¾º 1:06¹¿ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 65-42 4 2 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¸¢ 6¶¶£ Rodriguez J 120 bL 2.60 No Walk Inthe Park122¹£ Answer the Call122¶ Wild Girl111¨© 4p,btwn2p turn,gaveway 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 21/41 a25 Nov 25 Cct 5F sy 1:02.1b 1/11 a11 Nov 25 Cct 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/13 4 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :51.1b 14/25

5
9-2 Green

Lady Hipster 71 (L)
B.m.5 Liam's Map - Ms Knauss by Malibu Moon, KY
Red, Green Ball w/ Red RR

77 Own: Roy Savoy
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (49-9-5-11)

KEVIN ROMAN (182-15-28-25) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 4 0 0 $23,715 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,400
Life: 7 4 1 0 $35,651 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $536

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,315
19Nov25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¹¼ :47»¹ 1:28^¿ 3gk Str 5000cnd 75 102-67 1 5 1«¬ 1¡ 2¸ 5¼ Roman K 124 L 1.70 Usain d'Oro121£ Miss Darlene120¸¡ Beamer122¡ speed,drift out, bump 6
29Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¹¾ :47»º 1:27º¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L-c 72 100-84 1 3 1º 1¶¸ 1¼ 1¸£ NavaMarin J 122 L *.10 Lady Hipster122¸£ Kerrigan's Touch120º¢ Crusin Like a Cat113¸ led throughout, best 9

Claimed by Savoy Roy from Starry Night Racing for $5,000, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :36b 1/3 21 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 5/9 14 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :36.4b 3/10

6
15-1 Black

Cayman Hot 65 (L)
B.m.5 Allstar Dancer - Cayman a Bikini by Emcee, TX
Pink, Purple Women on Teal Star, Teal Stars on Purple Sleeves

63 Own: Solitude Thoroughbreds
Trn: Kent Knudsen (11-0-2-2)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (177-25-26-18) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 0 2 $38,240
2025: 11 1 0 1 $33,149 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 17 1 0 2 $43,352 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,160

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,160
06Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶º :48½¶ 1:21¹¾ 3gk Alw 36000nw2/L 68 61-61 3 4 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 4º¡ Thornton T 120 bL 20.20 Swamp Queen116¡ My Boy Vander119¹ Easy for Me119¶ speed, faded 7
26Sep25 RP9 fm p 5fº^ :21»¿ :44¸¿ :56¶¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 71 62-59 7 4 4º 5º 5» 5¾ Diego I V 124 bL 11.40 Reseda124» Itty Bitty Baby118£ Now We Go118¶ bore out, angled in 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :53.1b 40/42 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 38/71 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 39/61 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49b 3/53

7
6-1 Orange

On the Bridle 59 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Arrogate - Curlism by Curlin, KY
Orange

74 Own: HRH Prince Sultan Bin Mishal Al Saud
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (5-1-2-0)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (206-30-22-26) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $21,493 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $21,493 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Aug25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¾ :45¾¼ 1:04»¾ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 63-88 1 6 4º 5º 3¶¡ 2¶ Quinonez L S 124 L 22.00 1104 Izatiz120¶ On the Bridle124«¬ Go Purple124¸ inside, up for place 7
22Jul25 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¾ :45¿¿ 1:11¿½ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 45-66 5 6 6º¡ 6¸ 5º¡ 5½ Dominguez J 122 L 5.00 Music Mistress122¨µ Aztec Empress122º¢ Tap Galore119¨µ challenged, gave way 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.2b 6/21 5 Dec 25 Lad 4F my :50.0b 3/4 22 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 9/17 15 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 17/28

8
20-1 Pink

Grace the Kingdom 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Sky Kingdom - Wind Cheater by Forestry, KY
Blue, Red 'Oak Tree' Emblem White 'Y '

67 Own: Red Oak Racing LLC (Denise D. Yates and Robert L. Y
Trn: Tim Dixon (54-3-2-1)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (78-7-5-8) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 11 3 2 1 $45,989 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $8,108
Life: 14 3 2 2 $49,914 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $11,100

Track: 6 2 0 1 $26,665
13Dec25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿¾ :48¸¹ 1:27º» 3gk Clm 10000cnd 62 77-70 2 1 1¶ 1«¬ 3¹ 5¾¡ Journet J 122 L 27.40 R T's Gem117º£ New Destiny121«¬ Dinahs Girl119¶¡ speed, clear, faded 7
20Nov25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :47¿¿ 1:20½¶ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 63 59-56 7 7 5¸£ 5¸£ 6»¢ 6¶^£ Roman K 120 L 20.60 Bold Exaggeration120¹¢ Misty Mood120¶ Magic Glass115¡ evenly near back 8
Workout(s): 9 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 48/50

9
12-1 Aqua

Miz Mastery 62 (L)
B.m.5 Mastery - Lucky I Guess by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Red Diagonal Bands, Blue Sleeves, Red Cuffs

59 Own: MAT Investments LLC (Tim Oubre & Murphy Hulin)
Trn: Eduardo Ramirez (49-9-5-11)

CARLOS PEREZ (201-19-41-30) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 1 $36,880 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $30,350
Life: 12 2 3 1 $57,760 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,800

Track: 6 2 2 1 $44,350
22Nov25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹º :46¶¶ :59¹» 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 62 64-73 8 1 4¶¢ 2¸ 2¸ 1¶¡ DelCid V 120 bL 3.70 Miz Mastery120¶¡ Imperial Assault120¸¡ Age of Reason118¶£ wide rally, clear late 9
01Nov25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼^ :46¿¶ :59¿¶ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 64 67-52 7 1 2¡ 2¡ 5¸¡ 7½£ DelCid V 120 bL 4.60 Beamer118£ Sister Swede120¶£ Shan's Quest120¶¢ pressed, done, outrun 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 6/41 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 10/32 21 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49b 2/16 9 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 44/50

10
7-2 Purple

Honest Angus 70 (L)
Ch.m.6 The Player - Honest Scarlet by Honest Man, TN
Blue, Gray 'VP', Gray Sleeves w/Blue Cuffs

78 Own: Verland Prather
Trn: Sam Breaux (86-21-9-11)

VICENTE DEL-CID (273-75-36-49) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 3 1 1 $40,480
2025: 8 1 0 3 $32,200 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $7,920
Life: 20 4 1 3 $63,760 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 2 $12,300
03Dec25 Ded7 wfs 7f¶» :23½º :48¼¶ 1:27^^ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 71 57-87 4 6 5º¡ 5¹¢ 3¸ 3¸¡ Barrera E J 120 L 17.20 Stipulate119¨© Our Keepsake120¸¡ Honest Angus120¹ 5wide, clear third 6
25Oct25 Ded2 mys 1m¸¸ :47»½ 1:13^¼ 1:40¾^ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 67 87-83 2 6¸¢ 4¸ 3¨µ 2¡ 3¶¢ DelCid V 120 L 8.90 Forgotten Fortune120¡ No Map Needed120£ Honest Angus120¶¢ wide, game try 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 6/19 13 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 3/21 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :53.2b 72/74

11
12-1

AE

Grey
Yoda Winner 66 (L)
B.f.4 Competitive Edge - Awesomely Perfect by Awesome of Course, TX
Black, White House w/Red,White RT ROOFING & CONCRETE

66 Own: R/T Roofing and Concrete
Trn: Pedro Rodriguez - Torres (1-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (166-9-14-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 4 4 1 $70,054 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 4 1 $70,054 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,680

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :21»¼ :45¸¶ 1:04º¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 64 65-81 6 5 5º¡ 4º 2¶ 1¶¡ Quinonez B 120 bL *2.10 Yoda Winner120¶¡ Anajuliaforever124¶¡ Let Her Buck124£ 4w, up in final stride 7

Claimed by R/T Roofing and Concrete from Parker Allen R. for $5,000, Young Scott E. - Trainer
31Oct25 RP3 ft 7f»^ :22¾» :45½^ 1:24¼º 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 59 75-69 6 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¨© Quinonez B 119 bL 13.70 Yoda Winner119¨© Veronica's Delight121¶¢ Methods121¶£ 2w, led, just lasted 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3b 2/6

12
4-1

AE

Lime
Bamtwentyklater 69 (L)
B.f.4 Tiz the Law - Youvegottopaytopla by Giant's Causeway, KY
Lime Green

66 Own: Bob Wheatley
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (12-8-0-2)

VICENTE DEL-CID (273-75-36-49) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 3 0 $45,576 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 3 0 $45,576 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 CD5 ft 7fº^ :23^¸ :46¹^ 1:24½^ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L-c 71 63-58 5 5 6º 5¹£ 5¾¡ 4¶¶£ Bacon T W 118 L 8.70 Tempers Fly118¹ Chandon118½ Give Her Another118¶£ 3p,6p upr,no menace 7

Claimed by Wheatley Bob from Mundell, Brian and Mundell, Cal for $30,000, Hartman Chris A. - Trainer
12Nov25 CD3 ft 7fº^ :23¸» :46½^ 1:24¶½ 3gk Clm 80000nw2/L 71 60-70 7 5 5¸¡ 5º 5¹¢ 7½ Bacon T W 118 L 8.66 Speighter Woman120¶¡ Her Town120¸¢ Northern Voyage118¡ 5w, no threat 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 78/138 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.3b 6/141 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 80/153 25 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49b 43/177
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)

8 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,500. (Includes $18,000 from Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Shining Away 49 (L)
B.f.3 Brody's Cause - Double That by Midnight Lute, FL
TEAL, White Ball, White Stripes, White Stripes on Sleeves

40 $20,000 Own: Angel M. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (26-4-1-2)

JOSE E. LOPEZ (22-3-1-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 9 0 1 0 $12,915 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 0 $12,915 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $7,275

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,895
19Dec25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¼ :48^^ 1:00¿¹ 2 k Msw 35000 52 26-27 8 2 5» 6¶£ 7» 7¶^¡ Lopez J E 121 bL 6.00 Sunnyday Lightning121¶ Woodall Pass121» Parkin Lot Party117¶ no threat late 8
03Dec25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¼ :47¼¾ 1:01¹¸ 2 k Mcl 10000 51 35-47 3 6 5º¢ 5º¢ 6º¢ 5¸ Lopez J E 122 bL 8.20 No Deductible119£ Kara Flash119£ Hint Hint119«¬ never a factor 7
13Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¼ :47½¹ 1:00¾¼ 2 k Mcl 32000 46 28-51 4 6 6¹£ 5º¢ 4£ 2¶¡ Lopez J E 120 bL 11.40 It Ain't Like That120¶¡ Shining Away120¸¡ Parkin Lot Party120¨µ no match, clear 2nd 8
03Oct25 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :22¸¶ :45¹¶ :57»¿ 2 k Mcl 17500 39 45-48 8 3 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4» 4¼¢ Reyes L 120 b 28.80 Call Me Angel113¶£ Bella Jak120¨µ Why120º¢ chased 3w,no rally 8
12Sep25 Cnl8 fm o½^ 5K¸^ :22º¹ :46¶º 1:04¶¹ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 91-41 5 1 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 6¾ 6¶¶£ Lopez J E 119 b 50.60 Ivy Garden119¸¡ Lady Valor119¡ Let Her Pass By119¸ floated 5w 1/4,tired 9
24Aug25 Tim4 ft 4f¹^ :22¼¼ :47¸¼ 2 k Msw 46710 61-40 6 1 5½ -- 5¿¡ 6½¢ Lopez J E 120 b 70.50 Rerun Table120«¬ Whatarewedoing120¹¡ Prancin Inthe Dark120¶¡ chase off ins,empty 7
16Aug25 Cnl2 ft 6f»^ :22½¼ :46º^ 1:12º^ 2 k Mcl 30000 46-23 2 4 5¹¡ 6¼¡ 6¾¡ 5¶¼¢ Lopez J E 120 b 70.00 Nemain119¨µ Royalties Riches119¶¸ Midnight Spin119¸¢wbroke out bump,3p,wknd 7
26Jul25 Cnl1 ft 6f»» :22½½ :46^^ 1:11¶º 2 k Mcl 30000 38-1 3 1 3¶¡ 4¼¡ 6¶¹ 6¸» Lopez J E 119 b 27.10 Sassy Fox119½¢ Bear's Board119¡ Royalties Riches119»wbrushed brk,ins,empty 7
12Jul25 Cnl3 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¼ :45¸¾ 1:05¹¿ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 58-37 2 1 3º¡ 5¾ 8¶¶ 7¶¹£ Lopez J E 119 b 43.50 Sugaree119£ Barbados Bulldog119¸£ Musical Power119¨© rail turn, gave way 8
Workout(s): 31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 8/51 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :53.2b 50/53

2
3-1 White

Taylors Wonder 30 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Knicks Go - Flash of Wonder by Tiz Wonderful, KY
Blue, Red Stripe Down the Middle, Red Bands on White Sleeves

42 $20,000 Own: Mark Norman
Trn: Scott Gelner (21-1-1-3)

VICENTE DEL-CID (273-75-36-49) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $900
Life: 2 0 0 1 $4,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,200
12Dec25 Ded4 wf 7f¶» :24^¿ :49^^ 1:30¶¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 71-43 4 3 1«¬ 1¡ 4¹ 5¼ Mudd J 117» bL 8.60 St. Tammany121¨µ K K's First Dance121¸¡ Seraphina Sea121¶£ wbroke out, bid, faded 6
25Nov25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23½½ :47¾¸ 1:21¾¶ 2 k Mcl 50000 56-41 1 7 6¸£ 6¼ 4¼ 3¿ Mudd J 117» bL 11.20 Shesabeast122¶ Lost Art119¾ Taylors Wonder117¹¢ no match for top two 9
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/28 14 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 25/37 29 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 10/37 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 10/59

3
15-1 Blue

Deever Encounter 37 (L)
B.f.3 Raging Bull (FR) - Longridge Fell (IRE) by Ribchester (IRE), KY
Yellow

29 $20,000 Own: Angel Rodriguez
Trn: Angel M. Rodriguez (26-4-1-2)

DAVID CARDOSO (23-1-2-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,450 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,450

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,050
19Dec25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¼ :48^^ 1:00¿¹ 2 k Msw 35000 32-33 3 7 4º 5¶£ 6º 5¾¡ Cardoso D 121 bL 60.90 Sunnyday Lightning121¶ Woodall Pass121» Parkin Lot Party117¶ no threat 8
22Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :46¾º :59¼¸ 2 k Msw 35000 46-24 4 5 6¸£ 7½ 7¶¶ 6¶¼¡ Lopez J E 120 bL 20.90 Echo Juliet120º Sunnyday Lightning120¡ Be Back Again117º¢ evenly near back 8
18Oct25 GP12 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :21¾» :44¸½ :55¼» 2 k Msw 70000 48-29 8 5 4¹¡ 6¾ 7¶¸ 7¶¿¢ Fuenmayor L 113½ b 27.90 Slippers120¹ Lucky Win Coco120¸ Timeforpeace120«¬ trck 4-3w,gave way 8
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2b 3/5 5 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.1bg 2/9 13 Oct 25 GP 3F ft :38.4b 36/41

4
4-1 Yellow

My Vision 47 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Custom for Carlos - Canada's Vision by Pollard's Vision, LA
Yellow, Black GT, Blue/White/Yellow Checkered Sleeves

49 $20,000 Own: Glenn M. Angelle and Glenn A. Tamporello
Trn: Dane Noel (45-6-7-10)

KEVIN ROMAN (182-15-28-25) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 1 $14,070 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,400
Life: 3 0 2 1 $14,070 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $8,370

Track: 3 0 2 1 $14,070
17Dec25 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾¶ :59¾^ 2 klMcl 20000 65-59 2 7 5¸¢ 3¼ 3º¡ 2¼¢ Roman K 121 bL 3.60 Magnolia's Mission117¼¢ My Vision121¸ Ridearoundsalley121¶¢ no match, clear 2nd 10
22Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46¼¾ 1:00¹¸ 2 klMcl 20000 66-55 5 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3£ Roman K 120 bL 18.00 Philly Kan120£ Charge the Deal120«¬ My Vision120»¢ outfinished, game 3rd 9
22Oct25 Ded6 ft 4f¶» :23^¸ :46¾¿ 2 k Mcl 20000 55-34 6 2 1«¬ -- 2¸ 2¼ Roman K 118 bL 2.60 Hold the Drama120¼ My Vision118¶£ Miss Sugar Factory117¹¢ speed, no match late 6
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :40.1b 14/16 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/46 8 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :39bg 22/28

5
10-1 Green

Promesa Divina 36 (L1)
B.f.3 Mitole - Our Whiskey Girls by Forestry, KY
Green

35 $20,000 Own: Hernandez Racing Club (Eder Hernandez)
Trn: Elias Lopez (1-0-0-1)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (206-30-22-26) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $950 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 Haw2 ft 5K»^ :22½» :47¸¶ 1:06»º 2 k Mcl 20000 57-36 8 3 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 2«¬ 4º¢ Gonzalez S 120 b 5.10 Great Owl119¶¢ Tia Lupe120¶¡ Molly the Cat120¶¡ led,2p,duel,wkn1/8 9
17Aug25 Haw6 ft 5f»^ :22º¾ :46¸» :59¶¸ 2 k Msw 29000 47-33 3 6 5º¡ 4¹ 6º¡ 6¾¡ Hernandez I 119 b 16.00 Tiz China119£ Zee119¹ Then Now 'n Always117¸ saved ground,empty 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 30/30 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.1b 106/107 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 98/113 30 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 16/49

6
6-1 Black

Charge the Deal 45 © (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 El Deal - Take Charge Rose by Will Take Charge, LA
Red, Allen Landry Racing Stable Fleur de lis w/ Racehorse, White & Black Diamonds on Sleeves

51 $20,000 Own: Allen Landry
Trn: Owner (115-25-22-17)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (177-25-26-18) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $9,990 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,620
Life: 3 0 1 1 $9,990 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $9,990

Track: 3 0 1 1 $9,990
17Dec25 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾¶ :59¾^ 2 klMcl 20000 73-50 3 6 2¶ 2¹ 2º 4¿¡ Inirio J 121 bL *2.80 Magnolia's Mission117¼¢ My Vision121¸ Ridearoundsalley121¶¢ speed, weakened 10
22Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46¼¾ 1:00¹¸ 2 klMcl 20000 65-55 2 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 2£ Inirio J 120 bL 7.50 Philly Kan120£ Charge the Deal120«¬ My Vision120»¢ outfinished for win 9
24Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47^^ :59¿½ 2 klMcl 20000 63-49 9 2 3¨µ 2¡ 2» 3½¢ Melancon J 120 bL 3.90 On the Horizon120» Kara Flash120¸¢ Charge the Deal120¶¢ good debut, clear 3rd 9
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 7/61 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 54/59 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :54.1bg 57/59

7
9-2 Orange

Ridearoundsalley 29 © (L)
Ch.f.3 Mitole - Arlene's Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, LA
Red, Allen Landry Racing Stable Fleur de lis w/ Racehorse, White & Black Diamonds on Sleeves

44 $20,000 Own: Natalie Montgomery and Jim Montgomery
Trn: Allen Landry (115-25-22-17)

JANSEN MELANCON (157-27-22-29) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,970 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,970
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,970 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,970

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,970
17Dec25 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾¶ :59¾^ 2 klMcl 20000 37-53 10 4 8¼¢ 7¾¢ 4¾¡ 3¾¢ Melancon J 121 L 11.70 Magnolia's Mission117¼¢ My Vision121¸ Ridearoundsalley121¶¢ steady gain, clear 3rd 10
08Nov25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :25^¾ :50¼^ 1:30º¾ 2 klMcl 20000 18--- 2 2 3¸ 7¶¹ 7¸¾ -- Melancon J 120 L 2.80 Perfect Delight120¸¢ Major Move120¡ Wickey Bibby120¹¢wbid, faded, distanced 7
22Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¿ :46¼¹ :58½¾ 2 klMsw 43000 22-34 4 8 9º£ 10¾¢ 8¶^ 7¶½£ Melancon J 120 L 8.20 Little Miss Curlin120º¢ What's Love120º£ Walknto Neworleans120¸£ showed little 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 7/9 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4bg 29/46 17 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1bg 14/23 10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 19/61

8
10-1 Pink

Parkin Lot Party 38 (L)
B.f.3 Wedding Party - Equifox by Oxbow, NE
Orange, White "ER", White Sleeves w/Orange,Blue Diamonds

38 $20,000 Own: Eric Ramaekers
Trn: Owner (29-5-5-5)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (78-7-5-8) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $7,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $7,720 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $6,820

Track: 3 0 0 2 $7,720
19Dec25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¾¼ :48^^ 1:00¿¹ 2 k Msw 35000 22-39 7 3 6»¡ 7¹£ 5¹ 3¼ Hernandez J A 117» bL 18.10 Sunnyday Lightning121¶ Woodall Pass121» Parkin Lot Party117¶ no match for top two 8
25Nov25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23½½ :47¾¸ 1:21¾¶ 2 k Mcl 50000 59-27 3 9 5¸¢ 5» 5¾ 5¶»£ Pompell T L 122 bL 66.60 Shesabeast122¶ Lost Art119¾ Taylors Wonder117¹¢ in middle, even effort 9
13Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¼ :47½¹ 1:00¾¼ 2 k Mcl 32000 38-44 7 4 5¸¢ 4¸¢ 5¸£ 3º Lozada C 120 bL 30.80 It Ain't Like That120¶¡ Shining Away120¸¡ Parkin Lot Party120¨µ no match for top two 8
06Sep25 Lad4 ft u 5f¸^ :23¶¾ :47^¹ :59¾^ 2 k Msw 20000 ---35 3 9 9¶¸ 8¶¶ 8¶^ 6¶¶¢ Batista A X 119 bL 23.80 Hot Pink119¶£ Agua Fresca119»£ Hurricane Kate119£ 7-path, passed tired 9
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.3bg 21/32 1 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :40.1b 27/30

9
8-1 Aqua

Tiz a Hero (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tiz the Law - Hadleys Hero by Dialed In, KY
Red, White Dots, White Sleeves w/Red Dots

0.00 $20,000 Own: Jeff Plotkin
Trn: Jonathan Wong (80-20-12-11)

ELIO J. BARRERA (143-20-22-17) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02.4bg 2/3 18 Dec 25 Ded 5F wf 1:04bg 3/5 9 Dec 25 Lad 5F gd 1:04.0bg 3/3 18 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :49.3b 7/11

10
12-1 Purple

Judy Gemstone 39 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Highway to Fame - Cat in de Nile by Pioneerof the Nile, TX
Red, Black Blocks, Black '290' on White Ball, Black and White Blocks on Sleeves

34 $20,000 Own: Tye E. Smith
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (26-4-8-3)

ALEX BIRZER (1-0-0-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $6,872 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 4 0 0 1 $6,872 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $6,772

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Aug25 Lad6 ft 5f¸^ :23¹^ :47¼¶ 1:00¶½ 2 k Msw 20000 43-24 1 2 3¸¡ 6» 4» 8¶»£ Castillo A 119 L 22.70 Kaydences Calamity119¼ Bella Blu Moon119º£ Hot Pink119¨© inside, vied, stopped 10
05Jul25 LS4 sys 5K¹» :22»¿ :46¿¶ 1:07^» 2 klMsw 33000 44-27 7 4 7º¢ 7»¢ 10¿¢ 10¶¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 8.40 947 Doublebarrelvinny120£ Bella Blu Moon120º Smartcents120¨µ wlight stdy into lane 12
22Jun25 LS1 ft 5f¹» :22¾¾ :47¹º 1:00º^ 2 klMsw 33000 60-54 2 3 3¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3»¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 20.20 941 Kiss My Dice121¶ Doublebarrelvinny120º¡ Judy Gemstone120¸ drifted out, weakened 7
08Jun25 LS3 ft 5f¹» :22¾¹ :46¾¿ 1:00¶º 2 klMsw 33000 52-30 6 3 1«¬ 2¶ 2¹¡ 4½¡ Wethey Jr. F 119 L 6.50 944 Bella's Girl119½¢ Swiftliketaylor119«¬ Quixx121«¬ pace, weakened 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2bg 5/25 16 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 6/10 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 28/55 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 3/83
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-4-7-6 DED-01/03/2026-8



1 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
1-2)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Five Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $24,500. (Includes
$18,000 from Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 CATALINA GOLD (L) 12 Hernandez J *116
2 R TOO FEISTY 24 (L1) 20 Journet J 121
3 JUSTICE FOR JOHNNY (L1) 9/2 Dominguez J 121
4 BOTTLE IT (L1) 7/2 Cohen D 121
5 CABANABOBANNA (L1) 6 Vargas J 118
6 CALIFORNIA SWAG 46 (L1) 2 Del-Cid V 121
7 PEAK PRIORITY (L1) 6 Lozada C 118
8 HOWIEWIN (L1) 8 Perez C 121

SELECTIONS: 6-4-3-5

2 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
2-3)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $15,000. (Includes
$1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $10,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from
the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 RIPTIDE ROSE 44 (L) 12 Pena J *119
2 LOVE IN THE DARK 47 (L) 5 Perez C 124
3 DOUBLE CUTE 50 (L) 6 Arana K *119
4 BABY JANE 53 (L) 4 Lozada C 124
5 MISS CHEESE BREAD 47 (L) 5 Rosier C 124
6 PERFECT DEAL 51 (L) 6 Cohen D 124
7 TAKE HER AWAY 48 (L) 8 Inirio J 124
8 A WICKED NUMBER 49 (L) 3 Barrera E 124

SELECTIONS: 8-4-2-5

3 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
3-4)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs - SPECIAL MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse
$28,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $23,400 from
Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens,
Three Years Old.

1 ATCHAFALAYA SUNSET (L) 9/2 Hernandez J *116
2 WILDLY WICKED 25 (L) 4 Ramirez, Jr. J 121
3 AHOOGA 48 (L) 5/2 Cardoso D 121
4 HE'S THEREALDEAL 8 (L) Blk-off 10 Inirio J 121
5 MR DIGITS 31 (L) 6 Arana K *116
6 PLAYBOY ROCKET 29 (L) Blk-on 8 Birzer A 121
7 YANKEE PRINCE 38 (L) 7/2 Perez C 121

SELECTIONS: 3-7-2-1

4 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
4-5)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 4-6)/Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $10,000.
(Includes $5,000 from Slots)(Plus $3,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies
And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.

1 EVE EVE 38 (L) 6 Inirio J 121
2 SHEZHELL ON WHEELS (L1) 10 Andros C 124
3 STYLE MAKER 36 (L) 5 Arana K *116
4 MOPAC TRAFFIC 33 (L) 9/2 Journet J 121
5 TIMEFORMARGARITAS 23 (L) 15 Ramirez, Jr. J 121
6 AUBREE'S HALO 24 (L) 10 Castillo A 121
7 ALESSANDE 14 (L) Blk-on 20 Ramirez P 121
8 ANCHO 31 (L) 8 Rengifo J 121
9 SHELBI'S STAR 33 (L) 3 Del-Cid V 121
10 TAYLORS ENTICED 15 (L) 8 Edison J *119
11 AE-DELPHINE 43 (L) 4 Dominguez J 124

SELECTIONS: 9-11-4-3

5 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
5-6)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 5-7)/Pick 4 (Races 5-8)

Seven Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $37,000. (Includes $31,000 from
Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or
Trial or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 BIG DRINKER 74 (L) 4 Thornton T 120
2 PLAY THE TRUMPET 82 (L) 5/2 Dominguez J 120
3 PYROMANIA 61 (L) 15 Roman K 120
4 FIRE IN MY SUL 72 (L) 8 Castillo A 120
5 INTERLUDE 71 (L) 12 Cohen D 120
6 GOLDEN QUALITY 63 (L) 15 Hernandez J *115
7 MISTER BANDERAS 75 (L) 7/2 Del-Cid V 117
8 FROSTY BLUE 70 (L) 8 Lozada C 120
9 HEGS 68 (L) 6 Barrera E 120

SELECTIONS: 2-7-1-9

6 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
6-7)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $23,000.
(Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $18,400 from Slots)(Includes
$3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years
Old.

1 WICKEY BIBBY 32 (L) 5 Del-Cid V 121
2 COACH'S MEMORY 25 (L) 12 Lozada C 121
3 LEMON DROP LYLA (L1) 15 Cohen D 121
4 MO PUMPKIN 33 (L) 10 Barrera E 121
5 FLORA BOUND 32 (L) 8 Vargas J 121
6 FLOWER GIRL 32 (L) 7/2 Roman K 121
7 STORMY LOU 17 (L1) 12 Thornton T 121
8 MARRIED FOR MONEY 37 (L) 6 Perez C 121
9 MOMMA MIA (L) 20 Rengifo J 121
10 INAWINNER 32 (L) Blk-on 5/2 Dominguez J 121

SELECTIONS: 10-6-1-8

7 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races
7-8)($1 min.)

Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $37,000. (Includes $31,000
from Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Waiver Claiming, Starter Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 MAGIC GLASS 64 (L) 10 Journet J 120
2 MISTY MOOD 66 (L) 8 Cardoso D 120
3 OUR KEEPSAKE 77 (L) 5/2 Melancon J 120
4 MARGARITA DAZE 56 (L) 20 Birzer A 120
5 LADY HIPSTER 71 (L) 9/2 Roman K 120
6 CAYMAN HOT 65 (L) 15 Thornton T 120
7 ON THE BRIDLE 59 (L) 6 Dominguez J 120
8 GRACE THE KINGDOM 59 (L) 20 Hernandez J *115
9 MIZ MASTERY 62 (L) 12 Perez C 120
10 HONEST ANGUS 70 (L) 7/2 Del-Cid V 120
11 AE-YODA WINNER 66 (L) 12 Castillo A 120
12 AE-BAMTWENTYKLATER 69 (L) 4 Del-Cid V 120

SELECTIONS: 3-10-12-5

8 Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)
Five Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $24,500. (Includes
$18,000 from Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.

1 SHINING AWAY 49 (L) 15 Lopez J 121
2 TAYLORS WONDER 30 (L) 3 Del-Cid V 121
3 DEEVER ENCOUNTER 37 (L) 15 Cardoso D 121
4 MY VISION 47 (L) 4 Roman K 118
5 PROMESA DIVINA 36 (L1) 10 Dominguez J 121
6 CHARGE THE DEAL 45 (L) 6 Thornton T 118
7 RIDEAROUNDSALLEY 29 (L) 9/2 Melancon J 118
8 PARKIN LOT PARTY 38 (L) 10 Hernandez J *116
9 TIZ A HERO (L1) 8 Barrera E 121
10 JUDY GEMSTONE 39 (L) 12 Birzer A 121

SELECTIONS: 2-4-7-6

DELTA DOWNS PREVIEW
Saturday, January 03, 2026
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $39,600. (Includes $7,700 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000, For Each $5,000 To $40,000 1 lb. Six
And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Tappin Into Genius 48 ¢ (L)
B.m.5 Tapiture - I Love Nola by Champali, KY
White, red yoke, white 'R', blue locomotive, red chevrons on blue sleeves, white cap

64 $50,000 Own: Rattner Bloodstock, LLC (Martha Rattner)
Trn: Conor Murphy (0-0-0-0)

ALEX ACHARD (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,932 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $3,426
Life: 3 0 0 0 $9,426 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $494

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,426
11Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22»½ :46¶¾ 1:10¼¸ 3gk Msw 100000 47 57-61 2 5 4¶¡ 5¹¢ 6¼ 5¿¢ Achard A 124 L 33.52 Social Belle122¶¢ Emmy Blue122£ Loriebeth122¶£ steady fade in stretch 9
20Dec23 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¾ :46¹» 1:18º¼ 2 k Msw 70000 62-62 3 8 8¼¡ 10¾ 7¿ 8¶¹ Corrales G 119 9.51 Summerintahoe119¶£ Silk115¨µ Mo Attitude119¶£ never threated 12
23Nov23 CD12 ft 5K»» :22º¾ :45¾¾ 1:04¸^ 2 k Msw 120000 43-69 3 4 9½ 9¾¡ 7½¡ 4¾£ Rodriguez W A 119 47.53 Legadema119¸¢ Outspoken119¡ Uno Le119¼ ins,rail improvement 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 6/45 4 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.2bg 5/39 27 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49b 3/22 18 Nov 25 Ttc 4F gd :50.4b 14/29

2
5-1 White

Maclean's Lullaby 64 ¢ (L)
B.f.4 Maclean's Music - Joyful Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Turquoise, black derrick and blue horse head, blue and white blocks on sleeves, blue cap

68 $50,000 Own: Two Shades of Blue (Bobby Grayson, Jr. and Rusty Ris
Trn: Pavel Matejka (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,566
2025: 11 0 4 2 $69,497 AllWeather:6 0 5 0 $62,177
Life: 17 0 6 2 $99,281 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $42,650

Track: 5 0 4 0 $54,977
10Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :23»¹ :47¸¾ 1:12¸½ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 71 37-69 7 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Machado D 122 L 9.99 Timeless Love122¡ Maclean's Lullaby122¶£ Dizzy Chick122¸¢ press clear/run down 11
12Nov25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :22¸½ :46¹¶ 1:11¾½ 3gk Msw 32000 73 26-45 3 7 8¼£ 7¼ 5½¡ 5¿ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 3.50 School Spirit122¨© Taqdeer117¹ Clay Basket122¹ wsqzd st,sted1/4,4p str 8
13Oct25 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾º :45¾º 1:10¹^ 3gk Msw 36000 70 53-69 1 6 5¸¡ 4¹ 2¹ 2¸£ Ayala A J 122 L 2.10 Malibu Muse122¸£ Maclean's Lullaby122¹¡ Joyous Song122¹£ crcld 6w, 2nd best 6
10Sep25 KD5 fm p 6K¹¹ :22¼º :45½^ 1:14»º 3gk Msw 170000 33-67 10 11 11½¡ 12¾¢ 10¿ 10¶¶¢ Machado L 121 L 33.34 Dashin' Diva121¹ Lots of Kisses121¡ Tempting Eve121£ no factor 12
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49b 9/62

3
5-1 Blue

Auntie 63 ¢ (L)
B.f.4 Uncle Mo - Rubilinda by Frankel (GB), KY
Hot pink, black epaulets, black circled 'BB', black cap

62 $50,000 Own: Gary Barber, Bridlewood Farm (John C. Malone) and E
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $59,038
2025: 8 0 2 1 $63,457 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,882
Life: 8 0 2 1 $63,457 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,882
20Dec25 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :48¸¶ 1:13^^ 1:45^¼ 3gk Msw 100000 68 89-82 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 5¸¢ Moran P 116» hL 8.44 Glamorama121¨µ Plaza Cue121¶¢ Miss Pharaoh121¡ ins,headd 3/16,gave wy 12
21Nov25 CD8 sysu 1B»^ :48½¿ 1:14¼¹ 1:45»¿ 3gk Msw 120000 78 82--- 7 3¶ 3¶ 7¾¢ 7¹¸ 7½½£ Saez L 121 hL 4.70 Clairita121¶¸ Miss Pharaoh121¹£ Don't Look Now121¸¡ 4p,wknd btw 3/8,eased 7
23Oct25 Kee9 fm p¸^ 1m¶¾¶ :47¹» 1:11¿^ 1:36¾¹ 3gk Msw 110000 75 90-84 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ Curtis B 120 hL 8.12 Triumphant Spirit120¶ Lady Iva120¶ Auntie120¨µ ins,pause btw upr,stay 12
31Aug25 KD4 fm p¸» 7f¸^ :23¹¸ :46^¼ 1:22¶¿ 3gk Msw 170000 80-82 10 5 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 2¨µ Curtis B 121 hL 7.10 Tickin Time Blonde121¨µ Auntie121¶¢ Pretty Tapit121¸ 3-2p,clear1/8,caught 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.4b 8/61 14 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 18/33 7 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :51.2b 104/106 17 Oct 25 CD 5F ft 1:02.1b 12/16

4
8-1 Yellow

Taqdeer 59 ¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Tamarkuz - Sabooh by A.P. Indy, KY
Green and black halves, green cap

67 $50,000 Own: Gumpster Stable, LLC (Andrew Berg) and Contreras St
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $19,750 AllWeather:5 0 1 0 $14,010
Life: 6 0 2 0 $20,410 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,869

Track: 5 0 1 0 $14,010
10Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :23»¹ :47¸¾ 1:12¸½ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 58 40-60 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4º¡ Burgos A 122 bL 6.02 Timeless Love122¡ Maclean's Lullaby122¶£ Dizzy Chick122¸¢ inside speed, wknd 11
12Nov25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :22¸½ :46¹¶ 1:11¾½ 3gk Msw 32000 54 71-65 5 4 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¨© Gutierrez J R 117» bL 7.20 School Spirit122¨© Taqdeer117¹ Clay Basket122¹ 3p,clear3/8,caught 8
22Feb25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿½ :47»^ 1:20ºº 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 94-72 11 1 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸¡ Sanjur S 120 bL 6.31 Pearl Magic120¸¡ Taqdeer120º¢ Tiz Glo120¶ with pace, outkicked 11
30Jan25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48½» 1:15¶» 1:42¶º 3 k Msw 80000 88-66 8 7» 7¹£ 5¶£ 5¹£ 5¶^ Cannon D 120 bL 18.43 Bracelet120¹ Vice120¸£ Miss Pharaoh120º along evenly str eun 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 95/183 4 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :51b 45/49 1 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 21/38 24 Oct 25 Ind 5F ft 1:02b 4/5

5
10-1 Green

Dark Thirty 61 ¢ (L)
B.f.4 Outwork - Sunnyside Gal by Sungold, KY
Blue, blue 'DM' on black sash, black bars on blue sleeves, blue cap

75 $50,000 Own: Alexis L. Burghardt
Trn: Kelli Martinez (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $411
2025: 5 0 0 1 $14,471 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $19,071 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,760

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep25 CD1 sys 1B»^ :47¸¿ 1:12¶¶ 1:45¹º 3gk Mcl 30000 81-82 1 6½¡ 7¾ 5½¡ 3» 3¶¡ Ortiz J L 120 L *1.16 Reign Champagne120¶¡ Smokin Hot Wife120¨© Dark Thirty120¡ 2p,4p1/4,rally,mss plc 8
20Aug25 Ind3 ft 1Bº» :48¹¾ 1:12¿º 1:45¹^ 3 k Msw 32000 72-77 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3¹ 4»¡ Esquivel E 121 L 5.00 Stylish Lady121¸¡ Gloryibee121¡ Parking Lot Pours114¸¡ pressed btw,faded str 5
14Jul25 Elp5 fm p¶^ 1m¶½º :46¼^ 1:11^¾ 1:35^¹ 3gk Mcl 50000 82-79 8 9»¢ 10º£ 10¼£ 7º£ 6»¢ Graham J 118 L 27.74 Oak Alley118«¬ Risky Wave118¨µ Dawn After Dawn118«¬ ins into lane,moved up 11
26Jun25 CD3 sys 7fº^ :23¶¸ :46^¹ 1:23»¸ 3gk½Msw 92000 61-74 4 5 6¹ 7»£ 7¾ 4¾¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 13.59 Trusty Troutman118¶¡ Churning Berni124£ Order Restored118¼ wbroke out bump,inside 8
Workout(s): a22 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00b 1/7 1 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 3/14 17 Nov 25 Mnr 5F ft 1:02b 1/2

6
15-1 Black

Adalinea (L)
B.m.5 Gold Rush Dancer - Pepper Chrome by Peppered Cat, WA
White, green and black cross axe emblem, green and black stripe on sleeves, green cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: Linda Vannoster
Trn: Cody W. Axmaker (0-0-0-0)

ANTIOCO MURGIA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 27/29 9 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:03.2bg 3/4 a1 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48b 1/14 24 Oct 25 Btp 4F ft :52.0b 41/47

7
15-1Orange

Sang 53 ¢ (L)
B.m.5 Klimt - Capri Song by More Than Ready, KY
Red, white 'GG' on green triangular panel, red band on green sleeves, green cap

57 $50,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $9,636
2025: 4 0 0 1 $11,427 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $615
Life: 11 0 1 3 $58,602 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $6,859

Track: 1 0 0 0 $615
21Nov25 CD4 sys 6Kº» :22º¾ :46¹¸ 1:19»¾ 3gk Mcl 30000-c 64 85-49 4 4 2¹ 2¹ 2º¡ 3¾ Doyle S 124 L *2.10 Lady Pippa122º¢ Cloud Number Nine122¹£ Sang124º¢ stalk 3-4p,outkckd 1/8 9

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Triple V Racing LLC from Noltemeyer, Kevin, Horn, Ray and Begley, Greg for $30,000, Begley Greg - Trainer
04Oct25 Kee1 ft *7fº» :22¿¸ :46¹º 1:28¼º 3gk Msw 110000 63 72-67 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 4º 5½¢ Doyle S 124 L 20.24 Get Back Loretta121¨µ Quick to Charm121¡ Crawford121»¡ ins winner, wknd 7
28Jun25 CD6 wfs 6Kº» :22^¾ :45^^ 1:15¼º 3gk Msw 120000 42-31 3 5 10½¡ 12¶¸ 12¶¼ 12¸¼ Doyle S 124 L 61.79 Spun Candy118¶£ Lost and Found118¼ Temperate118¡ wstmbld st,troubld trip 12
09May25 CD6 fm p¹¼ 5f¾^ :21½¸ :44¶¼ :55½» 3gk Msw 120000 63-46 7 4 7¹ 8½ 8¶¶ 8¶º¢ Doyle S 124 L 17.83 Mae Town118¸£ Girls Rock118¡ I'm Mo Joke118¨© 3wd, no factor 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 17/29 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :51.3b 136/143 15 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 5/45 a7 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.2b 1/8

8
4-1 Pink

Don't Cross Alexis 51 ¢ (L)
B.f.4 Twirling Candy - Lady of the House (SAF) by Dynasty (SAF), KY
Gold, purple diamond band on sleeves, purple cap

71 $50,000 Own: Tom F. McCrocklin
Trn: Kelsey Danner (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,119 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $8,840
Life: 2 0 1 0 $8,840 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $8,840
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 157/183 4 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 14/19 26 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 49/62 20 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48bg 3/29

9
3-1 Aqua

Taverna 62 ¢ (L)
B.f.4 Twirling Candy - European Union by Successful Appeal, KY
White, black and green emblem, white cap

75 $50,000 Own: Lanni Bloodstock (Donato Lanni) and Rita Riccelli
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,159
2025: 3 0 0 2 $21,747 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 3 $50,732 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.1b 32/52 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 25/70 13 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 13/53 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 35/132

10
8-1 Purple

She's Gotta Go ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Maximum Security - Beestrong by Broken Vow, KY
White, black blocks, white stripes on red sleeves, red cap

30 $50,000 Own: Lewis Schaffel
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Oct25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¸¼ :46¹¿ 1:13¶¸ 36k Msw 14000 84-30 5 3 2«¬ 3¶ 4¾ 7¶¸¢ Moncada I 121 bL *1.70 Tanganyika121¶¡ Seven Emmys121»£ Our American Girl125¨µ vied3w,weakened 1/4 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 111/128 13 Nov 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.0b 1/2 5 Nov 25 Sky o 4F ft :48b 1/1

11
30-1 Gray

Catnip Hill 49 ¢
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Daredevil - Nomorerichblondes by Hard Spun, KY
Blue, white circled 'H', white sleeves, blue cap

43 $40,000 Own: Frank K. Horvath
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,250
2025: 11 0 0 0 $5,177 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $317
Life: 14 0 0 0 $8,471 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $317

Track: 1 0 0 0 $317
05Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22º½ :45½^ 1:18¸º 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 47 52-56 9 1 9º¢ 10»¢ 9» 6º Barbosa C 122 80.77 Brave Samantha122¶ Dodecahedron122£ A Long Winters Nap122¸ widest 1/4p no gain 11
02Nov25 Haw1 gd p 5K»^ :21¼¿ :44¿^ 1:04¶» 3g Mcl 15000 43 38-53 6 5 8¿¢ 8¶¹ 7¶^ 6¼£ Bendezu A 118 104.20 Sand Cast121¨© Gift Giving120¸¢ Anthony the Great121¶¢ outpaced, lacked rally 10
19Oct25 Haw8 gd u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48¶¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:43»¸ 3gk Msw 31000 41 68-39 5 5¸¡ 5¶£ 5»¡ 5¼¡ 5¸^¡ Santos A 121 37.60 Roaring Vixen121¸£ Heavenly Bear121¶ I'm Hungover121¶¡ trkd mid-pack, outrun 6
25Sep25 Haw7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¶¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¶º 3gk Msw 31000 38 50-52 8 8½¢ 9¼¢ 9½£ 6¶^ 6¶^¡ Esquivel V 116» 77.40 Kaia's Choice121¶¡ Roaring Vixen121¶¢ I'm Hungover121¶¡ svd gnd,no kick 9
Workout(s): 12 Oct 25 Haw 3F ft :38.4b 15/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,700. (Includes $4,200 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 3 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming
Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Coach Campbell 65 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.r.5 Midnight Lute - Faith Proof by Idiot Proof, KY
Grey, grey cap

72 $5,000 Own: Sherri Harmon
Trn: Anthony Rice (0-0-0-0)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,251
2025: 16 2 2 3 $43,522 AllWeather:6 1 1 0 $28,348
Life: 27 3 4 5 $110,104 Distance: 12 1 2 2 $46,326

Track: 6 1 1 0 $28,348
03Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¸¿ 1:12^¶ 1:37½» 3g Clm 5000 66 85-73 4 4¹¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 7º 8¿¡ Jurado E 121 bfL 9.46 Burning Leaves121¸¡ Ransomware121«¬ Breakwater121¸¡ faltered str run 10
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tdd 3F gd :41.1b 8/9 24 Nov 25 Tdd 3F gd :42.3b 1/1

2
5-1 White

Ransomware 67 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Ransom the Moon - Thalias Fire by Philanthropist, KY
Pink, black belt and sleeves, pink cap

72 $5,000 Own: Janey Adams
Trn: Nancy L. Adams (0-0-0-0)

JULIO E. FELIX (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 1 2 $79,380
2025: 12 3 2 1 $47,586 AllWeather:6 3 1 0 $43,805
Life: 25 4 3 3 $128,361 Distance: 10 4 1 1 $95,276

Track: 6 3 1 0 $43,805
03Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¸¿ 1:12^¶ 1:37½» 3g Clm 5000 69 92-85 6 1¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¸¡ Felix J E 121 bL 7.19 Burning Leaves121¸¡ Ransomware121«¬ Breakwater121¸¡ pace to str, no match 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 46/128 12 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 14/56

3
30-1 Blue

Galilee 53 ¢ (L)
B.g.8 Pioneerof the Nile - Pretty 'n Smart by Beau Genius, KY
Red, black horse, red stars on black sleeves, red cap

64 $5,000 Own: Las Mercedes Stable (Tito Moreno)
Trn: Tito Moreno (0-0-0-0)

BROOKE BAYS (0-0-0-0) 113½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 2 2 $35,060
2025: 2 0 0 0 $605 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 3 7 8 $82,966 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,640

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Aug25 Btp5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47¸º 1:12½º 1:44¾¼ 3g Clm 5000 68-46 2 5»¡ 5½¡ 5¾ 4¶¸ 4¸¸ Mojica, Jr. R 123 bfL 10.00 Long Shorts119¶¢ Feelthebeat123¸£ Jura123¶¾ outrun, 3 wide 1/4 5
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :52.2b 10/10 9 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :53.1b 33/34

4
4-1 Yellow

Kygo (GER) 62 (L)
B.g.8 Adlerflug (GER) - Kigali (GER) by Dalakhani (IRE), GER
Purple, lime hearts, purple band on lime sleeves, lime cap

81 $5,000 Own: Imaginary Stables (John Guarnere)
Trn: John A. Hancock (0-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 3 4 1 $124,183
2025: 7 0 1 0 $10,102 AllWeather:8 0 0 1 $9,746
Life: 33 3 4 2 $134,193 Distance: 8 0 0 0 $4,420

Track: 5 0 0 0 $4,287
05Nov25 Ind6 fm p 1m¸^ :45¿¹ 1:10»¾ 1:35½¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 68 82-84 9 9¶º 9¶» 9¶¸ 9¿¡ 7¹¡ Rodriguez W A 121 bL 9.70 Del Mo121«¬ Count of Amazonia121¶¢ King of Kentucky121¡ bid late4path 12
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 22/34

5
30-1 Green

Mr. Peterkin 58 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Ghostzapper - Moyo Honey by Mizzen Mast, KY
White, American flag, red, white and blue sleeves, red cap

61 $5,000 Own: Steve Alec Rhodes
Trn: Mike Norris (0-0-0-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 2 0 $13,526
2025: 8 0 0 1 $3,526 AllWeather:10 1 3 0 $34,128
Life: 47 3 6 6 $104,733 Distance: 25 1 4 2 $51,757

Track: 10 1 3 0 $34,128
03Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¸¿ 1:12^¶ 1:37½» 3g Clm 5000 54 73-76 2 9¾ 9»£ 7»¡ 6¹ 6¾ Moncada I 121 fL 45.68 Burning Leaves121¸¡ Ransomware121«¬ Breakwater121¸¡ never a threat 10

6
3-1 Black

Driftwood 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Courageous Cat - Tapitbythesea by Tapit, NY
Silver and black, silver 'K', silver and black cap

78 $5,000 Own: Kelly Sohoza
Trn: Matt Kordenbrock (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR LEBRON (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 26 4 8 2 $81,768
2025: 6 0 3 0 $11,000 AllWeather:26 6 4 4 $158,202
Life: 56 10 12 6 $242,755 Distance: 25 5 5 2 $101,890

Track: 10 0 0 2 $9,327
04Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¿» 1:12^¹ 1:37¹¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 75 62-80 5 7¹¢ 9¹¡ 9» 7» 7»¢ Lebron V 121 L 27.33 Elusive Target121¡ J P Hellish121£ Del Mo123£ wran evenly/no kick 11
Workout(s): a26 Nov 25 TP o 3F ft :35.2b 1/7 8 Oct 25 TP o 3F ft :36b 3/7

7
6-1 Orange

Leave It to Kitten 68 (L)
B.g.10 Kitten's Joy - Consign by Dynaformer, ON
Purple, pink braces, white feather, purple cap

78 $5,000 Own: AFM Stables Limited (Jeff Jarvis, et al.)
Trn: Kathy Jarvis (0-0-0-0)

XAREL FORDE (0-0-0-0) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 37 7 2 6 $138,567
2025: 13 1 1 0 $18,310 AllWeather:29 2 2 3 $48,317
Life: 70 9 4 9 $187,936 Distance: 40 4 2 6 $69,939

Track: 28 2 2 3 $47,817
03Dec25 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :47¾¸ 1:11¾» 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 75 82-68 5 4¹ 5¸£ 6º£ 8¾ 10¶¹¢ Ashton G 121 bfL 17.93 Shankar121¹£ Day Tripper121«¬ Sant' Antimo121¨µ good pos 11
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02b 8/12

8
20-1 Pink

Caballo Feliz 66 ¢ (L)
B.g.6 Runhappy - Cherry Lane by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
White, red 'JSR' on white ball, red blocks on white sleeves, red cap

64 $5,000 Own: JSR Stables, Inc. (Jake S. Radosevich)
Trn: Jake S. Radosevich (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $8,319
2025: 13 1 3 2 $21,512 AllWeather:6 1 0 0 $13,239
Life: 32 3 5 4 $112,065 Distance: 13 0 1 2 $18,697

Track: 6 1 0 0 $13,239
23Nov25 Mnr4 gd 1mº¾ :47¾¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:40½^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 61 75-77 8 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¨µ Aviles Y 123 bL 6.00 Beachwalker123¨µ Caballo Feliz123¹¢ Irish Declaration123º¢ dug in gamely, grabbed 8
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.0b 1/4 23 Oct 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:05.3b 1/1

9
5-1 Aqua

Breakwater 67 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Flatter - Quiet Harbor by Silver Deputy, KY
Red, red 'JJM' on black diamond, black diamonds on sleeves, red cap

79 $5,000 Own: John Molumby and Susan Anderson, LLC (Susan L. An
Trn: Susan L. Anderson (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 4 2 3 $108,240
2025: 11 2 1 1 $21,555 AllWeather:4 0 1 1 $8,105
Life: 27 4 3 5 $126,245 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $51,195

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,065
03Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¸¿ 1:12^¶ 1:37½» 3g Clm 5000 75 79-85 3 6»¡ 6¹£ 5¹ 4¶ 3¸¡ Bermudez S E 121 bL 5.95 Burning Leaves121¸¡ Ransomware121«¬ Breakwater121¸¡ rallied on for show 10
Workout(s): a21 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft :59.2b 1/23 13 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 17/18

10
15-1 Purple

Step On It 53 ¢ (L)
B.h.6 Cross Traffic - Avery A. by Kitten's Joy, KY
Red, white 'L' on pink ball, pink bars on white sleeves, white cap

68 $5,000 Own: Stoneybrook Farm Trust (Joel K. Logan)
Trn: George S. Bush (0-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 0 3 4 $18,565
2025: 6 1 1 0 $21,994 AllWeather:8 3 1 0 $52,397
Life: 28 3 4 4 $74,303 Distance: 16 2 4 3 $52,297

Track: 8 3 1 0 $52,397
27Aug25 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :46¼¿ 1:11½» 1:35½½ 3g Clm 8000 64-51 2 9½¢ 9¶¹ 9¿¢ 10¶¹ 10¸¼ Murgia A 123 bL 91.70 Indy Lyon123¸ Major Sparks123¸¡ Some R Blessed123¨µ saved grnd, no menace 10
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.4b 9/14 19 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 9/23 24 Oct 25 Btp 3F ft :38.2b 6/11

11
15-1 Gray

Kant Beat the Rock 74 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Kantharos - Raven's Rockette by Raven's Pass, KY
Purple, yellow dots, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

76 $5,000 Own: D and L Farms (Lee Burghardt)
Trn: Kelli Martinez (0-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 1 $43,210
2025: 11 2 1 1 $29,029 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $7,718
Life: 47 6 4 11 $224,437 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $29,070

Track: 1 0 0 0 $268
17Nov25 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :47¿º 1:13¼½ 1:41¸½ 3g Clm 4000nw2/3mx 73 67-75 8 6¹£ 3¹ 3¡ 3¹ 1¨µ Parker D L 123 bL 5.00 Kant Beat the Rock123¨µ U S Honour Nap123¶£ Mr Mac Quhae119«¬ rallied up three deep 8
Workout(s): a22 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00b 1/7

12
15-1 Lime

Frosty the Soldier 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Soldat - Back to Winter by Put It Back, FL
Black, green diamonds, green bars on sleeves, black cap

78 $5,000 Own: Priscilla J. Anthony
Trn: Phyllis Shetron (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $3,030
2025: 14 1 5 3 $34,580 AllWeather:3 1 1 1 $17,960
Life: 37 5 10 6 $112,997 Distance: 9 0 3 3 $15,051

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :46^¶ 1:11º¾ 1:35º¾ 3g SOC 5000/10000 110-80 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4»¡ 5»¡ Nunez A Y 122 L 14.40 Some R Blessed122¶¡ Juanita's Express122¨© Assiduously122¸¢ in close, leveled off 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 116/183 a11 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :36b 1/4 21 Nov 25 TP o 3F ft :37.1b 2/4

13
5-2

AE

Brown
Ice Minister 67 ¢ (L)
B.g.6 Keen Ice - Lady Zieg by Touch Gold, KY
Red, white circled 'A', white bars on sleeves, red cap

66 $5,000 Own: Logan Asbury
Trn: David W. Asbury (0-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $303
2025: 9 4 1 1 $25,829 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,466
Life: 11 4 1 1 $26,429 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $8,513

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,466
10Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸¾ :47^º 1:18½¹ 3g Clm 7000 (8-7) 69 47-81 6 9 10º 9º¡ 4¶¢ 4¶ Hernandez J N 118 L 35.39 More Than Five120£ High Strike120¨µ Neoking120¨© good late kick 10
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/14 13 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/6

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
Ready to Roll 56 ¢ (L)
B.g.9 City Zip - One for London by Eskendereya, KY
Gold, purple 'V', purple sleeves, gold cap

69 $5,000 Own: Laura Almaraz-Garcia
Trn: Thomas L. Van Berg (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 2 4 6 $75,175
2025: 7 0 0 2 $11,011 AllWeather:5 1 0 1 $15,514
Life: 46 5 5 11 $188,308 Distance: 19 3 2 5 $62,828

Track: 5 1 0 1 $15,514
02Oct25 Btp6 fm p 1m¹^ :46¼¿ 1:12¶º 1:35^¾ 3g SOC 5000/10000 63 90-58 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 3º 9¶¹ 9¶¼ Lebron V 122 bL 6.90 Count of Amazonia122¶¢ Stride122¸ Assiduously122¸¡ stalk ins-2w,empty 10
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/5 20 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 9/16 10 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :49.4b 10/24 20 Nov 25 Cdt 4F gd :48b 2/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 1 lb. One Mile And One
Sixteenth (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Tactical Command 51 ¢ (L)
B.f.3 By My Standards - Danceswithbourbon by Outwork, KY
Lime, pink sash, pink stars and 'DBK' on sleeves, lime cap

48 $15,000 Own: P B and J Stable (Dan Keller)
Trn: Niccolo Troiani (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,283
2025: 6 0 1 0 $20,998 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $379
Life: 6 0 1 0 $20,998 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $379

Track: 1 0 0 0 $379
12Dec25 TP7 ft o 1Bº^ :48¹» 1:13¹¿ 1:46º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 59 76-17 8 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¹ 11¶¶ 11¹º¢ Leparoux J R 120 f 10.26 Easter Promise120¸£ Firebird Suite120¶¡ Shidoni120¡ btwn 3/4s faltered str 12
16Nov25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46¶¸ 1:11¹¶ 1:38¶» 2 k½Msw 92000 58 46-59 5 5º 6¿ 6¼¡ 4» 4¼¡ Arrieta F 119 8.38 Sticker Shocked119¡ Killa Sally119¸ Menkaure119º 2p,3w1/4,evenly late 6
Workout(s): 4 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 20/64 23 Oct 25 TP o 4F ft :51.3b 29/32 15 Oct 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 17/36

2
3-1 White

Sweet Magnolia 33 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Alternation - Kiva Girl by Northern Afleet, KY
Purple, purple dragonfly on yellow ball, yellow blocks on sleeves, yellow and purple cap

48 $15,000 Own: Timir Banerjee and Elaine Banerjee
Trn: Helen Pitts-Blasi (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,772 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $2,873
Life: 2 0 0 1 $3,772 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,873
17Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13»^ 1:39¶½ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 57-67 5 6¼¡ 8¸£ 6¹¢ 4º 3¼¡ Morales E 120 19.18 Spastic Bid115¼ Lady Faye115¡ Sweet Magnolia120¶£ improved, missed 2nd 12
22Nov25 CD6 sys 6Kº» :22¾¹ :46¼¾ 1:19¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 ---29 8 9 12¸^ 12¶¸ 11¶º 11¶¾¡ Gutierrez M 119 70.41 California Smoke119º¡ Constructively119¶ Sonic Sass119¹¢ 3p,8p1/4,no impact 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 CD 5F ft 1:02.1h 3/5 10 Dec 25 CD 4F my :51.4bg 21/24 1 Dec 25 CD 4F ft :50.4b 27/28 15 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 97/143

3
15-1 Blue

Tu Tu (L)
B.f.3 Hit It a Bomb - Ellusive Wildcat by Forest Wildcat, IN
Royal blue, orange sash, orange band on sleeves, orange cap

42 $15,000 Own: Rewards Racing, LLC (Edward K. Roggenkamp, III)
Trn: Edward K. Roggenkamp, III (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $359 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $359
Life: 1 0 0 0 $359 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $359
19Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :45¿¼ 1:17»¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 10-42 4 9 10¿ 10¶¶ 7¾¡ 7¶»¡ Bermudez S E 120 b 41.06 Traject120º£ Ghostlight120¡ Looks to Kill120¸£ wawk start, no factor 11
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4bg 18/39 28 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3bg 9/35 15 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :38b 4/18 10 Oct 25 Ttc 3F ft :38.2bg 9/12

4
30-1 Yellow

Baytown Munny 42 ¢
Gr/ro.f.3 Munnings - Eloisa by Tapit, KY
Hunter green, yellow chevrons, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

36 $10,000 Own: Baytown Partnerships (Cheryl McEntee) and Trawitzki
Trn: Paul McEntee (0-0-0-0)

EDDIE JURADO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $372
2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,704 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $670
Life: 5 0 0 0 $3,704 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $314
27Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:19¹» 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 39 24-40 4 12 12¿¡ 12¶¹ 11¶¸ 10¶¸£ Bocachica O 119 b 34.16 Run Mama Run119¡ Little Value Added119¸ Campaign Mischief119¸ wbumped st,ins,outrun 12
08Nov25 WO5 ft o 6fº^ :23¶¾ :47¶¹ 1:12¶¿ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 42 61-37 5 6 7¹£ 8¼¡ 9¶¸ 8¶½£ Fukumoto D 121 b 33.00 Ava's Princess121¡ Daddy's Secret113£ Regal Affair118»¢ angled in,saved ground 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 14/34 11 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :51.4b 54/57 3 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 10/15 31 Oct 25 TP o 4F ft :48b 4/34

5
5-2 Green

Bana 41 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Liam's Map - Astonished by Bernardini, KY
Silver, green emblem on sleeves, silver cap

57 $15,000 Own: FMQ Stables, Inc. (Faisal Mohammed A. Alqahtani)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

XAREL FORDE (0-0-0-0) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,720 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,010

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :49»^ 1:14¸¼ 1:45º^ 2 k Mcl 50000 59-55 8 2¶¡ 2¶ 5º 5¶¸ 5¶½¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 12.86 Knickleandime119¸¢ Hot Gossip119¶¶¡ Honor Azteca119¹¢ prss 3p,falter btw5/16 8
13Nov25 CD4 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¶ :47¸» 1:12¼½ 2 k Mcl 30000 63-58 7 5 6º 6»¢ 7¼ 5º¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 9.60 Queen of Queens119¶ Bellsonhershoes119£ The Town Tempter119¨© 2p,4-5p upper,chased 11
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :49.3b 15/20 10 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :49.4b 24/25 7 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :49bg 33/44 1 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :49bg 38/79

6
15-1 Black

Lady Hawk Too ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Independence Hall - Nile Rising by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Royal blue, white chevron, white 'C', blue stars on white sleeves, royal blue cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: James F. Connor
Trn: John Ennis (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :39b 15/19 6 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.3bg 4/30 29 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3bg 13/31 20 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :50.2b 20/33

7
15-1Orange

Nancy Mak 53 ¢ (L)
B.f.3 Cupid - Strict Vow by Broken Vow, KY
Burnt orange, gold star, burnt orange cap

45 $15,000 Own: Rogelio Labra
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 5 0 0 0 $4,728 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,128
Life: 5 0 0 0 $4,728 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $848
17Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47¾¿ 1:13¿¶ 1:39¼½ 2 k Mcl 7500-c 51 61-51 6 11¾¢ 10¼¡ 6º¢ 5»¡ 4¶¹ Beschizza A 119 bf 17.84 Joropo119¸£ Love Knicks Hart119½¡ Mamarsha119¸£ rallied str improved 12

Claimed by Labra Rogelio from BTE Stables and Taste of Victory Stables for $7,500, Antonucci Jena M. - Trainer
14Nov25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶½ 1:14^^ 1:43¶¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 47 44-42 3 7»¡ 8¼¡ 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¶½¢ Morelos J E 118 bf 31.20 Noche de Damas118¶¢ Why118º£ Lucky Berry118£ 2-3w,no factor 8
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :51.3b 22/24 2 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :39.2bg 43/50 26 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :52.3b 109/116 17 Oct 25 GP o 4F ft :49.0b 5/6

8
7-2 Pink

Frosty for Ever 44 ¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Frosted - Tattersail by Twirling Candy, KY
Blue, orange dice, orange bars on sleeves, blue cap

46 $15,000 Own: Easy Five Racing Stable, LLC (Ryan Ball)
Trn: Jordan Blair (0-0-0-0)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,285
2025: 4 0 0 0 $7,825 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $7,825 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :45»^ 1:10½¼ 1:39º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 54 85-15 8 5¹ 4¸ 5¾¡ 8¶¹ 8¸¼¡ Torres J A 119 b 6.65 Zen Yoga119¸¢ P. O. S. H. Posh119¶¡ My Secret Dreams119¹ bmpd st,chsd4-3p,wkd 9
26Oct25 CD11 ft 7fº^ :23º^ :47»º 1:25¹¶ 2 k½Msw 92000 54 53-48 4 8 9¹£ 7¸£ 9¶¶ 8¶»¡ Torres J A 119 31.13 Jetty's Home119¸£ Halfway to Omaha119£ Fizzy Lass119¶¡ 3wd btwn, tired 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.2b 2/22 12 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 4/9 17 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.1b 55/115

9
15-1 Aqua

High Dollar Dolly 48 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Runhappy - Tryon Summer by Discreetly Mine, KY
White and red quarters, gold eagle and crown emblem, white and red halved sleeves, white cap

53 $15,000 Own: Ziggy Zaggy Stables (Stephen Sularski) and Elliott Raci
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (0-0-0-0)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,364
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,058 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $694
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,058 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $694
27Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:19¹» 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 80-51 12 2 2¶ 3¶ 3¹¡ 7½¡ Gutierrez J R 114» b 7.28 Run Mama Run119¡ Little Value Added119¸ Campaign Mischief119¸ pressed 3w,faded btwn 12
05Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¶¶ :45¹¸ 1:10¿¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 66-56 5 8 3¸¡ 4¹ 5¼ 7¾ Gutierrez J R 114» b 7.12 Unrelenting119¨µ Lolly Poppin119¹£ Once More119£ btwn to turn/empty str 12
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Ind 5F ft 1:04.1b 9/9 14 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 5/20 8 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 11/20 1 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :47.3b 2/38

10
15-1 Purple

Sussudio ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Blame - Charm City Girl by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Orange, white owl, orange cap

33 $15,000 Own: Owlcatraz Racing Stable (Tom Metzger), Bottle Rocket
Trn: Jeff A. Hiles (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $145
2025: 1 0 0 0 $145 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $145 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Nov25 Ind3 fm p 1m¸^ :47½½ 1:12º¹ 1:37»½ 2 k Mcl 40000 60-33 6 10¶^ 10¶^ 10¶º 10¸¶ 9¸¹¡ Murrill M 120 22.30 Venus d'Oro120¸£ Stay Beautiful120¨© Royal Reign120¸ wbmp st,sted3/4,no bid 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :50.0b 7/14 18 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :50.3b 11/12 7 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.4b 5/16 30 Nov 25 Sky o 4F ft :50.1b 4/8

11
30-1 Gray

Kip 30 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Quality Road - Two Sugars by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, red star, red cap

34 $15,000 Own: Janice Heinz
Trn: Justin Rivera (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,579 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $379
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,579 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $379
05Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¶¶ :45¹¸ 1:10¿¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 51-48 9 5 8º£ 9½£ 10¿¡ 10¶¶£ Carrasco V R 119 51.23 Unrelenting119¨µ Lolly Poppin119¹£ Once More119£ never a menace 12
12Sep25 Cnl8 fm o½^ 5K¸^ :22º¹ :46¶º 1:04¶¹ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 53-20 8 8 9½£ 9¾¢ 9¶» 8¸^¢ Ashton G 119 57.50 Ivy Garden119¸¡ Lady Valor119¡ Let Her Pass By119¸ always back,no threat 9
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Fai o 6F ft 1:16b 1/1 15 Nov 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 2/5 4 Nov 25 Fai o 4F ft :49.4b 6/6

12
15-1 Lime

Beautiful McKinzie 39 ¢ (L)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Storied Tale by Tale of the Cat, KY
Yellow, grey blocks, grey and yellow halved sleeves, yellow cap

39 $15,000 Own: Raquel Soriano
Trn: Martin Reyes (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,331 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $235
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,331 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,033

Track: 1 0 0 0 $235
17Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47¾¿ 1:13¿¶ 1:39¼½ 2 k Mcl 7500-c 67-46 2 7º£ 7º£ 10¾¢ 9¾£ 9¶¼¢ Sheehy D 119 b 4.22 Joropo119¸£ Love Knicks Hart119½¡ Mamarsha119¸£ never a menace 12

Claimed by Soriano Raquel from Twin Oaks Bloodstock, LLC and Kenneally, Eddie for $7,500, Kenneally Eddie - Trainer
05Nov25 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¿¾ 1:13»¿ 1:45º¶ 2 k Mcl 100000 41-25 4 7º 7½ 7¾¢ 6¶¹ 6¹¶£ Saez L 119 b 10.80 I'm a Little Crazy119¶¶£ Dreaming of June119«¬ River Rise119¶ whop, trail most, eased 7
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 7/13 29 Oct 25 Kee o 4F ft :49.4b 7/8 21 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :50.4b 27/31 8 Oct 25 Kee 3F gd :36.3b 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Sussudio will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 4-9)

4 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,800. (Includes $5,200 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 3 Allowed 2
Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Greatdayforhockey 54 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Twirling Candy - Cat Rags by Union Rags, KY
Khaki, hunter green circled oak tree, khaki cap

56 $7,500 Own: Erlindo Orantes
Trn: Marcelino Salas (0-0-0-0)

ANDRES CALLEJA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $836
2025: 9 0 0 1 $10,524 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 0 1 $46,527 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,482

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :48¾º 1:13¾º 1:46¾¸ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 59 56-47 8 7½ 7»¢ 7» 9¿¢ 8¶¸£ Bermudez S E 118 L 13.38 Train and Trust118«¬ Promissione118» Romantic Lead121¶¢ 4wd turns, no threat 9
Workout(s): a26 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :49.4b 1/3 a1 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :48.4b 1/6

2
8-1 White

Banidoso 61 ¢ (L)
B.g.4 Vekoma - Ms Delfy by Dixie Union, KY
Blue, white 'B', white horseshoe on sleeves, blue cap

60 $7,500 Own: Samuel Polanco
Trn: Sergio H. Baez (0-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,845
2025: 9 1 2 1 $16,577 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $259
Life: 13 1 2 3 $20,957 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $5,718

Track: 1 0 0 0 $259
10Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿½ :46¹» 1:18º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 65 72-56 7 4 2¶ 3¶¡ 3º 7¶¶£ Bermudez S E 118 L 5.31 Bet On Bret118¶ Plying the Angles120»¢ Gerldraydaplegray118¶¢ chased to str weakened 11
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 42/53 12 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 25/56

3
15-1 Blue

Flyin Ryan 60 ¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Improbable - Nicksappealinglady by Successful Appeal, KY
Purple, pink braces, white feather, purple cap

59 $7,500 Own: AFM Stables Limited (Jeff Jarvis, et al.)
Trn: Kathy Jarvis (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $285
2025: 16 1 3 2 $27,346 AllWeather:4 0 0 2 $6,171
Life: 16 1 3 2 $27,346 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $15,263

Track: 4 0 0 2 $6,171
Workout(s): a3 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 1/15

4
20-1 Yellow

Bachman 54 (L)
Ch.g.5 Free Drop Billy - Piper's New Song by Unbridled Energy, IN
Blue and turquoise quarters, blue cap

53 $7,500 Own: Chaz Rechy
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,862
2025: 7 0 0 0 $2,215 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $375
Life: 18 1 0 2 $18,807 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,350

Track: 1 0 0 0 $185
06Oct25 Ind5 ft 1mº» :46ºº 1:13^¼ 1:42¹» 3g lClm 8000nw2/L 51 57-44 7 10¶» 10¶½ 10¶» 7¶¶ 8¿ Burgos A 122 bL 29.10 No Manches122¶¢ My Miley's Vow125£ Charlieslitldevil122¸ wawk,rail,bid1/4,falter 10
Workout(s): 26 Oct 25 Elp 4F ft :52b 5/6

5
20-1 Green

Havegunswilltravel 57 ¢
B.g.5 Mr Speaker - Red City Zip by City Zip, KY
Purple, pink 'D' on silver diamond, silver diamonds on sleeves, purple cap

53 $7,500 Own: Michelle Dalton
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ANTIOCO MURGIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $591
2025: 14 1 1 0 $11,732 AllWeather:5 0 0 0 $3,248
Life: 20 1 1 0 $13,866 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $2,695

Track: 5 0 0 0 $3,248
10Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿½ :46¹» 1:18º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 53 41-64 8 9 10»£ 9¼¡ 8½ 4½¡ Bocachica O 120 100.32 Bet On Bret118¶ Playing the Angles120»¢ Geraldraydaplegray118¶¢ late wide improvment 11

6
7-2 Black

Geraldraydaplegray 56 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Mohaymen - Judy's Prize by New Year's Day, KY
Blue, white chevrons, blue 'F' on orange ball, blue cap

65 $7,500 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn N. Foster)
Trn: Eric N. Foster (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,261
2025: 6 1 0 1 $24,289 AllWeather:7 1 0 2 $29,653
Life: 11 1 0 3 $37,513 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $24,739

Track: 7 1 0 2 $29,653
10Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿½ :46¹» 1:18º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 52 52-67 9 3 6º 8» 7¼¡ 3¼¢ Barbosa C 118 L 5.46 Bet On Bret118¶ Playing the Angles120»¢ Geraldraydaplegray118¶¢ on for show spot 11
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :35.1b 1/18 4 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :36.4b 5/6 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 114/130 14 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :50.2b 16/26

7
20-1Orange

Accona 44 ¢ (L)
B.g.5 Medaglia d'Oro - Desert Legacy by Tapit, KY
Black, green diamonds, green bars on sleeves, black cap

54 $7,500 Own: Priscilla J. Anthony
Trn: Phyllis Shetron (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $6,625
2025: 5 1 0 0 $8,814 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,286
Life: 13 1 1 1 $19,032 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,500

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,286
11Jul25 Btp8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¿¾ 1:14¿¶ 1:47»º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L ---6 4 6¶¹ 6¸¶ 6¸» 6¸½ 6¹¹¢ Jimenez A 123 L 2.40 Red Shaheen119¨µ Creek123¨µ Motor City Menace123º¢wsteadied early 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :51.4b 33/34 21 Nov 25 TP o 3F ft :38.2b 4/4

8
10-1 Pink

Gun Factor 68 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 The Factor - Zindi by Vindication, KY
Navy, light blue 'RK', navy cap

67 $7,500 Own: Liz Klopp
Trn: Randy L. Klopp (0-0-0-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $221
2025: 3 0 1 1 $4,725 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $490
Life: 23 1 1 5 $30,812 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,675

Track: 2 0 0 0 $490
14Oct25 Ind5 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¸ :46^¾ 1:05¶^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 69 86-65 4 2 1¹ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¼¢ De La Cruz F 122 bL 3.90 Decatur Street125¸£ Mor Success119¹¡ Gun Factor122£ clear,gave way1/8 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ind 3F ft :36.1b 3/14 3 Dec 25 Ind 3F ft :37.3b 7/10 17 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :47.2b 3/5

9
3-1 Aqua

Playing the Angles 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Dialed In - T C B Kiwi's by Afleet Alex, IN
Navy, light blue 'RK', navy cap

63 $7,500 Own: Robert L. Losey and Gregory Shuck
Trn: Randy L. Klopp (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 2 0 $35,172 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $4,009
Life: 12 1 3 0 $39,192 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $28,800

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,009
10Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿½ :46¹» 1:18º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 58 79-78 3 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ De La Cruz F 120 bL 9.67 Bet On Bret118¶ Playing the Angles120»¢ Geraldraydaplegray118¶¢ couldn't stay clear 11
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 Ind 3F ft :37b 2/10

10
4-1 Purple

Corrected Pedigree 63 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Gormley - Stormin' Taffy by Seeking the Dia, KY
Black, silver stars, pink band on silver sleeves, pink cap

69 $7,500 Own: MG Racing Team, LLC (Marko Milojevic)
Trn: Gina Perri (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 1 4 3 $52,860
2025: 6 0 1 2 $11,250 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 1 4 5 $63,206 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $6,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¼½ :45½^ 1:03¸¼ 3g SOC 16000/16000 77 76-60 4 3 5¶£ 3¨µ 9»¡ 9¿¡ Crispin A 122 bL 9.90 The Count Is On123¶ Legendary Thunder126«¬ Tik Tok Daddy126¶¢ dueled between 10
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 15/20

11
20-1 Gray

Southern Pass Time 51 (L)
B.g.5 The Big Beast - Dirt and Diamonds by Gemologist, FL
White, red dots, red cap

57 $7,500 Own: R.L. Glosson
Trn: John A. Hancock (0-0-0-0)

BROOKE BAYS (0-0-0-0) 114½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $250
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,197 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $861
Life: 11 1 0 0 $16,247 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $1,920

Track: 2 0 0 0 $861
10Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿½ :46¹» 1:18º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 49 48-61 6 10 9º£ 7» 4»¡ 5¿ Bays B 113½ bL 21.93 Bet On Bret118¶ Playing the Angles120»¢ Geraldraydaplegray118¶¢ wslow start, improved 11
Workout(s): a25 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :47.4b 1/30 12 Oct 25 Elp 4F ft :49.3b 6/8 5 Oct 25 Elp 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/5

12
20-1 Lime

Chasin' Chaffin 54 (L)
B.c.4 Awesome Slew - Dancingwithjimmieb by Macho Uno, FL
Royal blue, white chevron, white cap

50 $7,500 Own: Jerry Dixon, Jr. and John Burton
Trn: Jerry Dixon, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $7,499 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 1 $13,329 Distance: 8 1 0 0 $9,190

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Sep25 Btp7 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22^» :45¼¿ 1:10¾¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 53 66-47 1 5 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 6»¡ 6¶¹¢ Ashton G 121 L 10.20 Golden Goal119¼ Thundering Heart119£ Devilish Desire123¸¡ press, slow retreat 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :38b 8/9 5 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :37.4b 5/6 26 Nov 25 TP o 3F ft :36.1b 2/7 7 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :51b 3/4

13
6-1

AE

Brown
Uneven Kiel 68 ¢ (L)
B.g.5 Hootenanny - I Be a Cover Girl by With Distinction, KY
Red, black 'MEK', yellow stars on black sleeves, red cap

71 $7,500 Own: A and K Family Racing, LLC (Antonio Garcia)
Trn: Kenia Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 3 $27,273 AllWeather:4 1 0 2 $24,643
Life: 7 1 0 3 $27,273 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,280

Track: 4 1 0 2 $24,643
20Dec25 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼» :45¾¾ 1:17¹¾ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 65 72-75 8 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 9º¡ Gutierrez J R 115» bfL 5.61 Odorico120¡ Big Walt120¶£ Balam120¶ stalk 3-4w,wkn,left ld 10
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 3/3 12 Nov 25 Ind 4F gd :48.4b 2/2 31 Oct 25 Ind 3F gd :37.1b 2/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Geraldraydaplegray will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Turfway Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. (Includes $53,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000). One Mile (All
Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Boss' Deed 57 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Street Boss - John Did It by Macho Uno, KY
Lime, lime 'M' on black ball, lime bars on black sleeves, black cap

71 Own: Faron McCubbins
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 2 $27,062 AllWeather:2 0 0 2 $13,662
Life: 3 0 1 2 $27,062 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,662

Track: 1 0 0 1 $9,662
05Dec25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :46»¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:37¹º 2 Msw 100000 49 83-85 11 4» 5¼ 3º 3¨µ 3¸¡ Moncada I 119 19.93 Khetam119¸ Ravenous119¡ Boss' Deed119¹¢ 4wd 1st/even effort 11
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.4b 1/6 18 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.3b 2/12 30 Nov 25 Sky o 4F ft :50.2b 7/8 23 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :49.2b 53/125

2
20-1 White

Valiant Award ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Street Sense - Alta's Award by Tonalist, KY
Red, black 'ORR' emblem, black bars on sleeves, red cap

65 Own: Ed and Susie Orr
Trn: William D. Cowans (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,800 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Oct25 Pid6 ft o 1mº^ :48½¸ 1:13^¹ 1:38º» 2 Msw 36000 73-65 3 4» 4¶¡ 6¸¢ 5» 4¿¡ Villarreal O 120 14.80 Inmate120¨© Noble Court120¼ Expo City113¹¡ bid bween 3/8,kpt on 7
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :38.4b 3/3 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48b 4/183 21 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/8 13 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 13/53

3
10-1 Blue

Celtic Flame ¢
Ch.g.3 Hard Spun - Celtic Cross by Giant's Causeway, KY
Burnt orange, turquoise belt, turquoise diamonds on sleeves, turquoise cap

0.00 Own: Colts Neck Stables, LLC (Richard Santulli)
Trn: Jorge Duarte, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.4b 9/52 20 Dec 25 TP o 6F ft 1:14.3b 1/2 25 Nov 25 Cns 5F ft 1:02.0bg 1/1 a15 Nov 25 Cns 4F ft :49.2b 1/4

4
10-1 Yellow

Blue Mountains 47 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Midnight Lute - Runninwithanangel by Kantharos, KY
Silver and royal blue stripes, red cap

67 Own: Michael E. Pegram, Timothy A. Pegram and Jacob M.
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $8,250 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $8,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22º¶ :45ºº 1:24¼¹ 2 Msw 120000 60-68 7 9 9¾£ 9¿¡ 5¶^ 4¿£ Sheehy D 119 24.17 Commandment119»¢ Tagermeen119¶¢ One Reward119¹¢wbob/bmpd btw st,7p1/4 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/5 21 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49b 6/15 30 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:02b 4/11 24 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 7/16

5
15-1 Green

Silver Sniper 46 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Silver State - Naughty Sister by Archarcharch, KY
Yellow, red dots, yellow cap

51 Own: R.K. Eckrich Racing, LLC (Rebecca K. Eckrich), Dougla
Trn: Eric N. Foster (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,472
2025: 3 0 1 0 $20,872 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $20,872 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :48½½ 1:14¶¿ 1:46»¿ 2 Mcl 50000-c 37 70-62 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 2¶£ Ortiz J L 119 b 3.03 Student Regent119¶£ Silver Sniper119¹¢ Mountain Grandeur119¨µ cleard again,cght late 11

Claimed by R.K. Eckrich Racing, LLC, Miller, Douglas E., Foster Family Racing, Dant, John a from Butzow, Barry and Butzow, Joni for $50,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00b 1/52 21 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 15/19 a20 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/13 13 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 10/18

6
7-2 Black

Kilo Tango 44 ¢ (L)
B.c.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Up in Smoke by The Big Beast, KY
White, green and black star, white 'KC' on green diamond on sleeve, green and black star on white cap

69 Own: WinStar Farm, LLC (Kenny Troutt), CHC, Inc. (Kit Ng) a
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $12,000
2025: 2 0 0 1 $15,094 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $15,094 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $12,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD9 fm p» *1m¹^ :48¿¼ 1:13¿¹ 1:37½¾ 2 Msw 120000 84-72 7 4¹ 4¹ 4¸¢ 3¸ 3¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 4.16 No Joke Joe119¶¡ Sun Chaser119¨µ Kilo Tango119£ 2-3w,4p upr,miss place 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 116/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 46/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 110/143 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 54/130

7
15-1Orange

Steel Golden 49 ¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Gun Runner - Zia's Song by Kitten's Joy, KY
White, red dots, black 'TS' on red ball, white dots on red sleeves, red cap

71 Own: Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Aaron M. West (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $11,340 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $11,340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 CD8 ft 6f¹^ :22¹» :45½^ 1:11¸½ 2 Msw 120000 99-75 11 5 8º¢ 10½ 11¾£ 9¾ Concepcion A 119 16.79 Sure to Appeal119¸ Prize Pick119¡ Tiz Authority119¹ 3-4p,5w upper,no rally 12
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft :59.2b 1/14 11 Dec 25 Ind 5F gd 1:02.3b 4/8 2 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :47.3b 3/13 7 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :48.4b 5/22

8
15-1 Pink

Sun Chaser 56 ¢ (L)
B.c.3 Justify - Envied by American Pharoah, KY
Black, turquoise 'WCS' in diamond belt, black and turquoise diamonds on sleeves, black and turquoise cap

72 Own: West Coast Stables, LLC (John Foster)
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (0-0-0-0) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $35,975
2025: 3 0 1 0 $35,975 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $35,975 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $24,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD9 fm p» *1m¹^ :48¿¼ 1:13¿¹ 1:37½¾ 2 Msw 120000 62 89-72 6 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 2¶¡ Sheehy D 119 b 11.64 No Joke Joe119¶¡ Sun Chaser119¨µ Kilo Tango119£ ins,clear,caught 1/16 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/5 21 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 3/15 24 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.2b 7/67 15 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:00.3b 7/54

9
4-1 Aqua

Copa de Plata 61 ¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Justify - Indygita by Indygo Shiner, KY
White and orange blocks, orange sleeves, white and orange cap

76 Own: M Racing Group, LLC (Mickey Gonzalez)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $33,050
2025: 4 0 1 1 $33,050 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $33,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 Aqu4 fm p 1B¶¸^ :47¿¼ 1:12¾¿ 1:43º» 2 Msw 85000 66 98-83 10 6»£ 5» 4º 3¸ 2¸¢ Cancel E 119 b 9.36 A Little At First119¸¢ Copa de Plata119¡ Boss Henry119¡ 6w upper, ran on 11
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 14/34 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 58/75 16 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 27/78

10
15-1 Purple

Magic Moose 51 ¢ (L)
B.c.3 Maxfield - Oil Empress by Empire Maker, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

77 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Mark Simms, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,356 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,356 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD12 ft 7fº^ :22ºº :45¹º 1:21¼¹ 2 Msw 120000 24-67 4 11 11¶¶ 8¾ 7¶¸ 6¶¿£ Machado L 119 f 11.92 Cannoneer119½¢ Cornwall Boss119¾ Regeneration119¡ woff slow,4p,shy btw1/8 12
Workout(s): a26 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/4 24 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :47.4b 2/28 13 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :49b 2/19 a22 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :47.2b 1/12

11
3-1 Gray

Happy Prince 66 ¢ (L)
B.g.3 Cairo Prince - Happy Motoring by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Hot pink, black epaulets, black circled 'BB', black cap

81 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $38,204
2025: 6 0 1 2 $48,618 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 2 $48,618 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $12,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD2 fm p» *1m¹^ :47¿» 1:12º¶ 1:36¼º 2 Msw 120000 74 97-94 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 3¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *1.64 Gairloch119¶¡ Royal Causeway119«¬ Happy Prince119¶ ins foe,clrd,cght 1/16 11
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 14/34 8 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :47.2b 14/168 18 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 30/120 9 Oct 25 Kee 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/23

12
8-1 Lime

Penn Star 41 ¢ (L)
B.c.3 Not This Time - Church by the Sea by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Lime, black circled 'N', pink and yellow hoops, pink and yellow bars on sleeves, lime cap

74 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Troy S. Wismer (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $7,375
2025: 2 0 0 0 $7,375 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $7,375 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD2 fm p» *1m¹^ :47¿» 1:12º¶ 1:36¼º 2 Msw 120000 96-93 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ Machado L 119 b 26.20 Gairloch119¶¡ Royal Causeway119«¬ Happy Prince119¶ prompt 2wd,yielded btw 11
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :51.1b 7/8 15 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 9/26 7 Oct 25 Kee 4F sy :50.1b 2/5

13
12-1

AE

Brown
Magamak 42 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Cairo Prince - Impish by Into Mischief, KY
Lime, lime 'MBC' on pink star, pink sleeves, lime cap

69 Own: Jason Cline and Jerry Russell
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $8,359 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $7,384
Life: 2 0 1 0 $8,359 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,384

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,384
05Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48^¿ 1:12¹¿ 1:38^º 2 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 53-80 4 10¼¢ 10»£ 7º¢ 3¹ 2¶¢ Ramos J D 119 5.67 Spirit of a Walkon119¶¢ Magamak119¡ Power Boost119¶£ no speed, gaining late 12
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 101/130 12 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/18 4 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.1b 21/23 20 Oct 25 Kee 3F ft :38.1b 3/6

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
Aguila Negra 53 ¢
B.g.3 Catholic Boy - Maltese Googol by Speightstown, KY
Navy and light blue blocks, navy cap

59 Own: Yeniffer Mairrut Marrero
Trn: Juan C. Perez (0-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $10,038
2025: 4 0 0 1 $16,251 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $4,831
Life: 4 0 0 1 $16,251 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,151

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,831
05Dec25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :46»¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:37¹º 2 Msw 100000 45 103-79 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 4»£ Hernandez J N 119 b 37.03 Khetam119¸ Ravenous119¡ Boss' Deed119¹¢ pace to str wknd 11
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :48.2b 1/2 a14 Nov 25 Tdd 4F gd :48.1b 1/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Boss' Deed,Blue Mountains,Magic Moose will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Turfway Park
Stakes The 31st Running of

THE TURFWAY PREVUE (BT)
$125,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS. No nomination fee. $500 to enter and $500 additional to start. Supplementary nominations may be made at the time of entry Sunday,
December 28, 2025 by payment of $5,000 each (includes all fees). $100,000 Guaranteed plus $25,000 KTDF for KTDF eligibles only. After payment of 1% to the owners of all starters not
finishing in an awarded position (1st through 5th), 62% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth and 3% to fifth. Providing
a KTDF eligible horse finishes in an awarded position, KTDF funds to be divided in accordance with the schedule outlined by the Kentucky Thoroughbred Development Fund. Unearned
KTDF funds shall revert to the fund. Weight: 122lbs. Non-winners of a Sweepstakes allowed, 2 lbs.; of two races other than maiden or claiming, 4 lbs. Starters and riders must be named
through the entry box by the usual time of closing. This race will be limited to twelve starters with two also-eligibles. At the discretion of the Racing Secretary, the also-eligibles may remain
on the program and be scratched up to fifteen minutes prior to the pari-mutuel windows opening. Preference to start will be given in the following order: Graded/Group Stakes winners (in
order I-II-III), Graded/Group Stakes Placed (second and third, in order I-II-III), open stakes winners, then highest career earnings. Failure to draw into this race cancels all fees.
Nominations closed Saturday, December 20, 2025 with 22 nominations. Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Blessed Warrior 41 ¢
B.c.3 Mitole - Royal Raja by Americain, KY
Pink and white halves, pink and white pelican, pink cap

63 Own: DNG Blessed Stable (David Nunez)
Trn: Michel Douaihy (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,737 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $3,577
Life: 2 0 0 1 $4,737 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,577

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,577
20Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¶ :46^¿ 1:18¶½ 2 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 70-71 6 4 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¹ 3¶¢ Gonzalez S 120 4.19 Versed120«¬ Big Boy Thunder115¶¢ Blessed Warrior120¸¡ 3-2pbtw,3p3/16,ran on 9
19Nov25 CD9 mys 6f¹^ :22¾¹ :46º¼ 1:11½» 2 ½Msw 92000 67-54 10 7 7»¢ 7¼¡ 8¿ 9¶¸¢ Gonzalez S 119 b 46.90 Brilliant Bomb119¸¡ Non Conforming119¨µ Patriot Moon119¸ came out start, 5-7p 10
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49bg 6/39 12 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :47.2bg 2/28 30 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :47.4bg 2/7 18 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :49.4bg 13/21

2
5-2 White

Shipmate 65 ¢
Ch.c.3 Mendelssohn - Bansuri by Mizzen Mast, KY
White, red 'R', white band on red sleeves, red 'R' on white cap

82 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,011
2025: 3 1 0 0 $31,911 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $28,900
Life: 3 1 0 0 $31,911 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»½ 1:11¿¶ 1:40½º 2 Stk - PulpitL - 100k 94-82 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¨µ 2¶¡ 4º Vasquez M A 118 b 3.00 nGlorious Boy119¹¡ nBronze Bullet118¹¡ A Million Dreams118¡ ins,faded,lost 3rd lte 7
15Nov25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22½¼ :45¾^ 1:03ºº 2 Msw 70000 74-86 4 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 1¹¢ Vasquez M A 120 b *.50 Shipmate120¹¢ Pike120½¢ Royal Retinue118¶ speed,kicked clear 6
12Oct25 Kee2 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21½º :45¹^ 1:03»¹ 2 Msw 110000 62-79 7 9 8º¡ 8º¡ 7º¡ 5¸ Torres J A 119 b 61.61 Elston Gunnn119¨© Wexford One119¶ Thailand119¨© 4p,6-8p1/8,willlingly 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 12/82 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.1b 31/38 a13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :46.2b 1/104 8 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :46.4b 2/69

3
8-1 Blue

Sometime 71
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Take Charge Indy - Discatsonthesquare by Square Eddie, MD
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

66 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Mark Simms, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $13,750
2025: 6 1 0 2 $59,690 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $59,690 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Lrl6 gd 7f¼^ :23^¼ :46¼¹ 1:27¸¹ 2 jStk - MdJvnlB - 125k 72 109-73 3 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 4¹ Chuan M 122 6.40 Code of Silence122¨µ G Q Worthy122¡ Tartabull122¸¢ 2wd-btw,vied,stubborn 9
08Nov25 Lrl9 mys 6f¼^ :22^º :46^º 1:11¾½ 2 Stk - JFLwisIIIB - 100k 68 110-61 7 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3» 7¶^£ Sanchez M J 122 20.70 Balboa122»¢ Hollywood Import122¸¢ Gurney Halleck122«¬ 3wd 1/4, weakened 10
04Oct25 Kee3 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :45¿½ 1:11¸¼ 2 Alw 120000nw2/L 64 38-68 2 6 7¼£ 7½¡ 6½¡ 3½ Machado L 122 45.42 Outfielder122¸ Oscar's Hope122» Sometime122¡ bmpd btw,2-4p,moved up 7
13Sep25 CD8 ft 1mº^ :46^¼ 1:10¾¹ 1:36»¿ 2 Stk - IroquoisG3 - 300k 60-30 2 9º£ 9º 10¿¢ 10¶º 9¹^¢ Machado L 122 42.06 Spice Runner122«¬ Comport122» Vost122£ 2p, outrun 10
23Aug25 Cnl4 fm o¶^^ 5K»» :22º½ :45º¹ 1:02¹¿ 2 lStk - JamestwnB - 125k 67-76 3 2 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 3¸ Sanchez M J 120 3.40 Doubting Thomas120¶£ Karate Island118¨µ Sometime120º£ 2-3p,3-4w upr,outkck2d 5
25Jul25 Cnl1 ft 5Kº» :22½¾ :46^¿ 1:04»¿ 2 Msw 70000 70-79 1 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶^¡ Concepcion A 119 5.00 nSometime119¶^¡ nMagic Wallet119¶^¡ nBirdy Whisper119¸¢ inside,duel,even terms 7
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 10/12 30 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.2b 2/18 2 Nov 25 Cdt 4F gd :47.3b 5/30 26 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 5/12

4
3-1 Yellow

Trendsetter 63 ¢
B.g.3 Modernist - Suyapa by Astrology, KY
Royal blue, white dots, green bars on white sleeves, green cap

79 Own: Midway Racing, LLC (Davant Latham)
Trn: Ben Colebrook (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $18,162
2025: 4 2 0 0 $130,662 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $130,662 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $9,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct25 Kee8 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21¶½ :44^» 1:02¸¾ 2 Stk - IndinSmmrL - 300k 62 76-88 3 6 8» 8»¡ 7¼¢ 5¹¡ Machado L 120 b 57.33 Schwarzenegger118¡ Obliteration120¨µ Rogue Legend118¨© wjostled btw st,movd up 8
31Aug25 KD9 fm p¸» 6K¶^ :22¿» :45½º 1:15¾º 2 Stk - JuvSprntL - 1000k 66-81 10 7 9¼£ 10½£ 9¾£ 7¾¢ Machado L 120 28.51 Johnny's Red Storm120¸ Obliteration120¶£ Azizam120¸ w3-4w,carried out 3/16 10
02Aug25 Cnl4 ft 5Kº» :22¶¼ :45¼^ 1:04¾¾ 2 lStk - HckryTree - 100k 50-72 1 4 6¾¡ 6¶¶ 3¡ 1£ Curtis B 120 *1.00 Trendsetter120£ Power Grid119£ G Q Worthy118º ins,4w5/16,5w1/4,closd 6
10Jul25 Cnl8 ft 5Kº^ :22ºº :45¼½ 1:04¾¹ 2 jMsw 87500 57-71 6 9 8¼¢ 8½¡ 5¼ 1¶¢ Machado L 119 4.10 Trendsetter119¶¢ G Q Worthy119£ Cool Customer119¨µ wawk st,4p,8p str,rally 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :50.2b 12/14 5 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :50.1b 21/23 21 Oct 25 Kee p 4F gd :51.4bd 2/2

5
2-1 Green

Hometown Bound ¢
Gr/ro.c.3 Mitole - Youngest Daughter by The Factor, KY
Burnt orange, turquoise belt, turquoise diamonds on sleeves, turquoise cap

93 Own: Colts Neck Stables, LLC (Richard Santulli)
Trn: Jorge Duarte, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $28,200 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $28,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 Lrl7 mys 6f¼^ :22¸^ :45¿¹ 1:11¸½ 2 Msw 49000 101-93 8 1 2¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹ Carrasco V R 122 f 7.30 Hometown Bound122¹ Crossingthechannel122¼£ Awesome Andy117¼ 3wd turn, driving 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.4b 9/52 a20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/70 11 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 16/57 1 Dec 25 Cns 4F ft :49.0b 1/1

6
7-2 Black

Jupiter 78 ¢
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Upstart - Magnanimous by Karakontie (JPN), KY
Red, red 'NR' on white ball, white sleeves, red cap

84 Own: Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera)
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (0-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,171
2025: 5 2 1 1 $116,344 AllWeather:4 2 1 1 $114,173
Life: 5 2 1 1 $116,344 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,171

Track: 1 0 0 1 $9,912
05Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :46¹^ 1:10¹» 1:37^¹ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-c 72 99-88 3 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¸¢ Moncada I 120 b 3.84 Valiant122¶£ Jutland120¡ Jupiter120¸£ angled out evenly late 10

Claimed by Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera) from D. J. Stable LLC for $62,500, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
12Oct25 WO8 ft o 7fº^ :24»¹ :49¸¹ 1:24¾¹ 2 Stk - DisplayL - 125k 66 41-81 3 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 1¡ Aebly F 120 bL *.90 Jupiter120¡ Navy Street118¨© Baaeed Alynna118» surged late between 5
16Aug25 WO11 fm p 6Kº^ :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:15¿¶ 2 Stk - SoarFreeL - 150k 62-79 5 7 8º¡ 6¸£ 6» 5»¡ Civaci S 120 bL 10.60 Two Out Hero120¶¡ Casson122¨µ Argos120£ wbump brk,2-4w,improved 9
12Jul25 WO3 ft o 5K¸^ :22½¿ :46¸¿ 1:04¹¶ 2 Stk - VictoriaL - 125k 80-88 3 5 5¶£ 5¸¡ 3» 2¸¡ Husbands P 122 bL *1.35 Casson122¸¡ Jupiter122¸£ Rude Procedure122º£ wwait behind5/16,rally 5
22Jun25 WO1 ft o 5K¸^ :22¹¹ :45½¼ 1:04»¸ 2 Msw 83838 106-89 4 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ Husbands P 121 bL *1.30 Jupiter121¹ Instant Response121º£ Awesome Connection121¸¡ open up at will str 7
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :52b 40/40

7
20-1Orange

Rawayana 61 ¢
B.c.3 Caracaro - French Politics by Political Force, KY
Red, white belt, white and blue band on sleeves, blue cap

75 Own: GDS Racing Stable (Gustavo Delgado Socorro)
Trn: Gustavo Delgado (0-0-0-0)

ALEX ACHARD (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $8,800
2025: 4 0 1 0 $12,400 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 4 0 1 0 $12,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 GP7 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:41^¿ 2 Msw 70000 66 81-83 10 6º¡ 7» 8¼¡ 8¼¢ 9º£ Perez E 120 20.50 Boss Henry120¡ Epic d'Oro120¡ Lemon's Law120£ wbumped start, rail 12
23Nov25 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼» 1:43¿¹ 2 Msw 70000 53 68-73 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 4»¢ Maragh R 120 b 5.40 Blackmail120¶£ Running On Time120¨µ Coach Kain120¹¢ trck 3-2wd,flattened 9
26Oct25 GP1 fm pº» 7K¿» :23¹º :46^» 1:27½¸ 2 Msw 70000 60-74 4 4 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¹ 2¸¡ Maragh R 120 12.10 Orbit120¸¡ Rawayana120¶¡ Raasil120¸ 3w,chased winner late 8
28Sep25 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸½ 1:13½^ 1:41»¹ 2 Msw 70000 51-63 9 3¶ 2¶ 6»¡ 6¼¡ 4½¢ Maragh R 120 53.00 Knoty Knicks120»¡ Coach Kain120¡ Raasil120¶¢ attnd pace 3w,gave way 11
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 23/26 7 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.3b 8/8 15 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 21/34 8 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.2b 60/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Turfway Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $102,000. (Includes $54,000 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,750 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 Since December 3 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For
$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

La Marinera 68 ¢ (L)
B.f.4 Instilled Regard - Curlin Supreme by Curlin, KY
Red, green circled 'JA', red and green opposing sleeves, green cap

66 Own: John Acevedo
Trn: Kelly A. Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $26,375
2025: 14 0 2 3 $42,914 AllWeather:5 0 1 0 $24,176
Life: 27 1 4 7 $177,387 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $48,499

Track: 5 0 1 0 $24,176
30Nov25 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48¶^ 1:15»¼ 1:43¶¶ 3gk Alw 18000nw2/L/x 64 33-62 8 7¶¹ 7¶» 5¸£ 3º 3¹£ Yaranga Y 118 fL *.40 My Kathryn Rose120¹ Dream Leader123£ La Marinera118¹£ bid willingly lane 8

2
15-1 White

Miss Susan B 72 ¢ (L)
B.m.5 Constitution - Miss Spot On by Union Rags, KY
Red, white panel, white sleeves, red cap

75 Own: Juan De la Cruz
Trn: Rogelio Labra (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $9,888
2025: 15 1 4 3 $118,124 AllWeather:5 1 2 0 $83,741
Life: 22 1 5 6 $138,393 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $66,014

Track: 5 1 2 0 $83,741
03Dec25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22^¸ :44½^ 1:15¾¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 76 53-85 11 4 11¼£ 10¼¢ 8¹¡ 5¹£ Ramos J D 120 bfL 31.66 Bundchen120¨µ Cynane120¸£ Saphira118£ mild improvement 12

3
6-1 Blue

Elle's Dancer 66 ¢ (L)
B.m.5 Good Samaritan - Gypsy Angel Row by First Defence, KY
Royal blue, white dots, white cap

77 Own: Andy Kohler
Trn: Claude L. Brownfield III (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 1 2 $11,150
2025: 11 3 1 1 $80,451 AllWeather:8 3 2 0 $87,165
Life: 20 3 4 2 $104,496 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $45,345

Track: 7 3 2 0 $86,715
04Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¾ :44º¾ 1:09½¿ 3gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw3/L 69 82-88 4 2 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4¶£ 1¡ Ramos J D 120 L 22.45 Elle's Dancer120¡ Amazing Athena118¨µ Bilyana118¡ perfect trip in time 9
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 101/130 1 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 90/102

4
12-1 Yellow

Speighter Woman 74 ¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Speightster - Pajama Bottom by Include, KY
Black, white 'b' in red and gold circle, red bars on sleeves, red cap

76 Own: Rocket Ship Racing, LLC (Brook T. Smith) and Brilliant
Trn: Michelle R. Lovell (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 9 2 1 2 $119,095 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 2 $144,350 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,979

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 CD9 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¹ :46¶½ 1:11¶º 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 74 94-78 8 9 9¹£ 7¶£ 7º 7¾£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 11.06 Foie Gras119¶ Going Steady118¸ Spun Candy118¨© step slow,4p,6-7p upr 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CD 5F ft 1:01b 9/17 18 Dec 25 CD 5F my 1:00.3b 2/14 10 Dec 25 CD 5F my 1:02.1b 7/10 1 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 88/215

5
20-1 Green

Orient Beach 68 (L)
B.f.4 Omaha Beach - Travieza by Into Mischief, ON
Gold, purple 'H', gold cap

73 Own: Henley Thoroughbreds, Ltd. (Mario Forgione)
Trn: Jerry Dixon, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (0-0-0-0) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $8,616
2025: 5 1 1 0 $62,227 AllWeather:6 1 1 1 $66,902
Life: 10 1 1 1 $75,518 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 WO7 ft o 7fº^ :23¸¶ :46¶^ 1:25¿¸ 3gk Msw 83547 70 96-76 1 5 3¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¸ 1¸¢ Adams A 116» L *1.35 Orient Beach116¸¢ Cairo Girl121¶ Tiz Ready124º£ stp slw,surged past16 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 116/183 a7 Dec 25 WO o 4F ft :48.1b 1/17 2 Nov 25 WO o 5F ft 1:05b 27/30

6
30-1 Black

Cotillard 70 ¢
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Temple City - Duel Fool by U S Ranger, KY
Red, white sleeves, white cap

74 Own: LS Racing Stable, LLC (Luis E. Seglin)
Trn: Luis E. Seglin (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 0 1 $52,789
2025: 10 0 0 1 $20,187 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $463
Life: 16 1 0 1 $56,530 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $8,400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $463
04Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¾ :44º¾ 1:09½¿ 3gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw3/L 85 38-77 8 9 9¿¢ 9¿ 9¼£ 6» Meza J 118 f 23.08 Elle's Dancer120¡ Amazing Athena118¨µ Bilyana118¡ wstubled badly start 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :50.4b 4/6 a21 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :51.3b 1/4 25 Oct 25 Tdd 4F sl :51.3b 9/10

7
10-1Orange

Caitlin Time 60 ¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Not This Time - Dream Your Dreams by Tapit, KY
Red, white cross sashes, red and white diagonally quartered sleeves, red cap

68 Own: Nice Guys Stables (Steve Spielman), Diamond T Racin
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $25,720
2025: 4 0 0 1 $26,020 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $49,070 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 CD6 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :46¸º 1:09¾º 1:34½¶ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 68 98-51 12 7»¡ 6¼¡ 12¶º 12¸¶ 12¹¸¢ Torres J A 118 bL 22.59 Hear the Queen118¸ Tutta La Vita121¶ Exclusive Star118«¬ brk out,4p,faded 3w2nd 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CD 4F ft :48.4b 6/14 18 Dec 25 CD 4F my :49.4b 17/32 8 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :49.1b 14/28 12 Oct 25 Kee 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/16

8
8-1 Pink

Dream On Stormy 70 ¢ (L)
B.m.6 Get Stormy - Lu Baton by Roar, KY
Green, lime 'YARD', lime sleeves, green cap

73 Own: Freddie D. Winston
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 0 1 $43,927
2025: 11 2 0 1 $42,826 AllWeather:4 1 0 0 $24,797
Life: 25 3 0 1 $78,913 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,128

Track: 4 1 0 0 $24,797
04Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :46¶¾ 1:10º¶ 1:36¹¹ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 69 109-98 4 1¶ 1¹ 1½ 1» 1¶¡ Leparoux J R 121 bL 36.20 Dream On Stormy121¶¡ Maxisuperfly121¾¢ Poema120¨© long lead, held sway 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49b 6/34 23 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 10/22 24 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.3b 20/28 15 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.4b 28/33

9
12-1 Aqua

Mom's Cheesecake 75 ¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Gormley - Uncle Steve's Girl by Eddington, KY
Red and green blocks, black 'SJS' in red triangle, red bars on green sleeves, red cap

81 Own: S. J. S. Stables (Steven J. Skorpanich)
Trn: Lacy Pierce (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 2 1 $97,313 AllWeather:4 1 0 0 $25,168
Life: 16 2 2 2 $108,728 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $46,474

Track: 4 1 0 0 $25,168
03Dec25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22^¸ :44½^ 1:15¾¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 77 40-85 1 12 12¾£ 11½¢ 7¸¡ 4¹£ Machado D 118 bL 42.87 Bundchen120¨µ Cynane120¸£ Saphira118£ no speed, improved 12

10
5-2 Purple

Cynane 83 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Omaha Beach - Burning Arch by Arch, KY
Black, gold yoke and 'CGS', gold chevrons on sleeves, black and gold cap

85 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb, Alan Kahn and Steven Speranza
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 2 1 $137,887
2025: 9 1 4 1 $107,204 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $19,594
Life: 15 2 4 1 $166,281 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $19,594

Track: 1 0 1 0 $19,594
03Dec25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22^¸ :44½^ 1:15¾¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 86 70-92 9 3 7º¢ 6¹¢ 3¡ 2¨µ Machado L 120 bL 3.52 Bundchen120¨µ Cynane120¸£ Saphira118£ wide rush/finish well 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 43/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 73/128 17 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 2/40 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 12/105

11
7-2 Gray

Girls Rock 76 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Maclean's Music - The Girl Factor by The Factor, KY
Red, white horse, white 'Front Page', black stripe on white sleeves, red cap

82 Own: Legion Racing (Travis Durr), Ribble Farms (Alan Ribble
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $60,200
2025: 7 1 2 2 $124,385 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 2 $124,385 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep25 Baq10 fm o 6f¼» :21¿¼ :44¼^ 1:07¿¸ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 81 83-88 3 3 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¶¢ 2¸¢ Alvarado J 120 L 6.23 Leslie's Humor121¸¢ Girls Rock120¶¢ Cynane123¡ 2-3w upper, ran on 7
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 6/10 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 6/34 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 13/132 23 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :49.3b 59/125

12
8-1 Lime

Sol d'Oro 69 ¢ (L)
B.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Peru (GB) by Motivator (GB), KY
Royal blue, white 'L' in horseshoe, white blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

83 Own: TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan)
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $59,100
2025: 5 1 0 2 $59,100 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $59,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug25 Sar6 fm p¶¸ 1N¼^ :51¹¼ 1:16¸º 1:50¹½ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 106-89 8 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 6¸£ Rosario J 120 L 12.30 Don't Jinx It122£ Cliffs122«¬ Obeissante122¶ 3p turns,4p1/4,mvd out 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 25/52 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 39/70 13 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 11/53 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 24/132

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Mason's Music 71 ¢ (L)
B.m.7 Skipshot - Deadly Diva by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, black 'BK', white cap

79 $25,000 Own: Barry L. King
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 2 3 $39,274
2025: 5 1 0 1 $22,851 AllWeather:12 3 2 1 $65,423
Life: 21 4 4 4 $104,697 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $7,976

Track: 1 0 0 0 $371
10Dec25 TP3 ft o 1N¾^ :49^½ 1:14º¶ 1:52¼¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 77 91-77 1 3¶ 4¸¡ 5¶£ 6¸¡ 6¿ Moran P 116» bL 8.39 Embrace Me121¹£ Missy Bee121¡ White Lilacs121¹£ saved grnd, no avail 8

Claimed by King Barry L. from Banach, Darwin D. and Considine, Dan for $16,000, Banach Darwin D. - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 WO o 5F ft 1:03.1b 6/9 16 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :50.1b 47/74 9 Nov 25 WO o 3F ft :36.3b 3/13 5 Oct 25 WO o 4F ft :50.1b 73/87

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
Maci's World 66 ¢ (L)
B.m.5 Lord Nelson - Blue by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Red, white 'B' in horseshoe, red cap

67 Own: Josh Bishop
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SUMMER PAULY (0-0-0-0) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,641
2025: 12 3 2 2 $30,667 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 4 6 2 $54,909 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 Mnr2 gd 6f¹¼ :22¹¶ :45¾¾ 1:11º» 3gk Clm 20000cnd 64 68-88 2 4 4¹¢ 1«¬ 1¹ 1»¢ Parker D L 126 bfL 7.70 Maci's World126»¢ Dreaming of Hope126º¡ Popstyle118«¬ bid 3deep drew off, 4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Late Daily Double

8 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 3 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming
Price $8,000, For Each $500 To $7,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Some R Blessed 73 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Summer Front - Honor and Blessing by To Honor and Serve, KY
Light blue, white emblem, white cap

82 $8,000 Own: James Cullen
Trn: Larry E. Smith (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 5 2 2 $46,065
2025: 14 5 1 3 $52,446 AllWeather:10 2 0 2 $37,471
Life: 32 11 3 4 $122,976 Distance: 8 3 1 1 $41,876

Track: 10 2 0 2 $37,471
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 33/53 12 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 38/56 24 Oct 25 Btp 4F ft :51.0b 36/47

2
9-2 White

Faster 70 ¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Accelerate - Perfect Cause by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, gold emblem, gold sleeves, black cap

72 $8,000 Own: Jennifer Tooley and Dolce Vita Farm (Brenda Santanell
Trn: Jennifer Tooley (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 2 $11,702
2025: 10 2 1 4 $37,837 AllWeather:9 2 1 1 $32,272
Life: 19 3 1 4 $47,036 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $472

Track: 8 2 1 1 $31,272
06Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :46¹¿ 1:10¾¿ 1:37^º 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 78 100-93 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶£ Machado L 121 bL 5.91 Faster121¶£ Cow Creek Kid118¶£ Sticky Note121¶¡ ang 3w,1/4p, clear 8
04Nov25 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :49»¾ 1:14º¹ 1:40º¾ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L/x 75 40-71 3 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3º 3¿¢ Bracho J A 123 bL 3.70 Kakao118» Financial Whiz121º¢ Faster123¡ ins bid far turn short 4
02Oct25 Ind6 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :46º¸ 1:10¼¿ 1:36¶¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 72 81-83 11 11¶¶ 10¶^ 7¾¡ 9¾£ 8¼ Doyle S 121 bL 16.80 Morning Miracle118¸¡ My Brother Keith121¨µ Gagliardi121¨µ 4p,bid5/16,no late bid 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 13/45 24 Nov 25 Ttc 3F gd :38.4b 7/8 14 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 14/37 17 Oct 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:03b 4/6

3
15-1 Blue

Master Game 59 ¢ (L)
Ch.g.7 Mastery - Exchange Cat by Exchange Rate, KY
Purple, yellow dots, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

75 $8,000 Own: D and L Farms (Lee Burghardt)
Trn: Kelli Martinez (0-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,700
2025: 9 1 0 1 $30,396 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 4 7 4 $225,384 Distance: 10 1 3 2 $75,443

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 CD7 ft 1mº^ :45º¸ 1:10¼» 1:36¾½ 3g Clm 12500 64 87-50 7 5¸£ 5¶£ 6º 8¾£ 9¸¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 9.92 Lend It Tewmey121¹£ American Blaze121¨© Euclid Avenue121«¬ track 3pbtw,wknd 6p1/4 9
09Nov25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47º^ 1:12¸¿ 1:46¼½ 3g Clm 12500 73 96-72 5 4º 3» 3¹ 2¶ 3º¡ Concepcion A 121 L 3.40 Texas Red Hot121¶¢ Big Paper121¹¢ Master Game121¸¡ 2p,5p1/4,bid btw,outkk 6
17Sep25 CD4 ft 1mº^ :46º» 1:10¼½ 1:36º^ 3g Clm 16000 50--- 3 7¹ 6º¡ 9¸½ -- -- Gaffalione T 122 L 6.24 Slip Mahoney122¸ Saltwater Cowboy122¸ The Thunderer122¨© wpulled up, eq amb 9
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 74/88 21 Nov 25 CD 4F sy :49.4b 14/16 3 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50b 31/40 27 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 10/15

4
15-1 Yellow

Atta Boy Anthony 62 ¢ (L)
B.g.7 Karun (VEN) - Hy Maria Edu by City Zip, KY
Yellow, yellow 'H' on blue diamond, yellow stripe on blue sleeves, yellow cap

79 $8,000 Own: Hugo Andrade
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 1 0 $24,056
2025: 14 4 3 0 $44,007 AllWeather:10 2 1 0 $39,729
Life: 54 11 9 6 $213,521 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,578

Track: 10 2 1 0 $39,729
09Dec25 Mnr7 gd 1N»^ :47¶½ 1:11½¶ 1:51¹» 3g Clm 7500 70 87-86 6 2¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1º 1¸ Weatherly B 123 bfL 4.00 Atta Boy Anthony123¸ Captain Creed123¶¡ Andy Cant123«¬ shook clear, driving, 10
17Sep25 Mnr3 fm p 7fº¾ :24¸¼ :46¾¼ 1:22¿¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 87-84 5 2 2«¬ 3¶ 2¶¡ 4¸£ Parker D L 123 bfL 8.20 Misterchilliwilli126¸ Seven Channels123£ Ghostlyprince123«¬ extended bid weakened, 6
27Aug25 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :46¼¿ 1:11½» 1:35½½ 3g Clm 8000 54-61 10 3¶¡ 10¶¼ 10¶¸ 9¶¶ 9¸^ Villarreal O 125 bfL 19.10 Indy Lyon123¸ Major Sparks123¸¡ Some R Blessed123¨µ wbad step 1/2 stopped 10
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :47.4b 7/130 15 Nov 25 TP o 3F ft :37.3b 14/29

5
7-2 Green

English Challenge 69 ¢ (L)
Ch.g.10 English Channel - Bahia Beach by Awesome Again, KY
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

80 $8,000 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 1 6 4 $54,009
2025: 10 2 2 0 $31,238 AllWeather:35 8 6 4 $199,187
Life: 67 11 13 9 $288,670 Distance: 20 4 5 2 $82,453

Track: 28 7 4 3 $177,612
04Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¿» 1:12^¹ 1:37¹¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 78 54-80 10 11½¢ 11¼ 11¼ 10»£ 8»¢ Ramos J D 121 bL 8.80 Elusive Target121¡ J P Hellish121£ Del Mo123£ awk start, no menace 11
02Oct25 Btp6 fm p 1m¹^ :46¼¿ 1:12¶º 1:35^¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 74 76-75 8 10¾¡ 8»¢ 5½ 4»¡ 4»£ Elliott J 122 bL 31.90 Count of Amazonia122¶¢ Stride122¸ Assiduously122¸¡ ins gain,evenly late 10
20Sep25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :46^¶ 1:11º¾ 1:35º¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 110-83 6 4¶¡ 4¶£ 5¼¡ 3¹¡ 4¹£ Villarreal O 122 bL 19.00 Some R Blessed122¶¡ Juanita's Express122¨© Assiduously122¸¢ rail bid, hung 10
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 114/130 a31 Oct 25 Btp 5F my 1:01.3b 1/6

6
5-1 Black

Indy Lyon 72 (L)
B.g.8 Congrats - Cameron Crazies by Lion Heart, FL
Blue, lime sash, blue cap

83 $8,000 Own: Scott W. Barker
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOHN MCKEE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 6 3 1 $158,781
2025: 10 1 1 2 $19,073 AllWeather:25 3 6 4 $123,713
Life: 54 9 9 5 $284,435 Distance: 11 2 3 1 $108,950

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,263
17Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48^¾ 1:12»¶ 1:37»¾ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 77 79-88 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¢ McKee J 121 bfL 12.88 Silver Quarters121¨µ Underdressed121¹ Indy Lyon121¡ stayed game wknd 12
20Sep25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :46^¶ 1:11º¾ 1:35º¾ 3g SOC 5000/10000 110-70 10 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ 10¶¹ 10¶¶¢ Mojica, Jr. R 122 bfL 2.50 Some R Blessed122¶¡ Juanita's Express122¨© Assiduously122¸¢ bid, empty, gave way 10
27Aug25 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :46¼¿ 1:11½» 1:35½½ 3g Clm 8000-c 103-94 1 7º¢ 4¸ 5¹¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Mojica, Jr. R 123 bfL 3.90 Indy Lyon123¸ Major Sparks123¸¡ Some R Blessed123¨µ waited 1/4p cleared 10

Claimed by Barker Scott W. from Lawson Racing Stables for $8,000, Crichton Rohan G. - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:03.4b 7/12 29 Oct 25 Btp 5F ft 1:05.0b 3/4 16 Oct 25 Btp 5F ft 1:03.4b 1/1

7
20-1Orange

Crowned Jewel 63 ¢ (L)
B.g.5 Bernardini - Pride's Gold by Animal Kingdom, KY
Black, white 'JA', white stripe on sleeves, black cap

76 $8,000 Own: Juan Arriagada
Trn: Yoni R. Orantes (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 5 1 0 $55,067
2025: 9 3 1 0 $37,415 AllWeather:6 1 2 2 $19,300
Life: 28 6 4 2 $82,738 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,575

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22¸½ :45¸º 1:09º» 3g Clm 8500-c 73 82-75 1 4 4¶£ 6º¡ 6¸£ 5»¡ Gonzalez K 123 bL 18.40 Where You Was125¸ Kotylos123¶¡ Thalberg125¶¢ stalk bweem,drop back 6

Claimed by Arriagada Juan from Cluley Denis for $8,500, Cluley Denis - Trainer
15Sep25 Mnr2 ft u 1ÇÀ »^ :49¿¹ 1:15¶^ 1:47^¸ 3g Clm 12500 44-64 3 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 4½¡ Gonzalez K 123 bL *1.00 Rose's Pepino123¶¢ Stride123º Opry123¸¢ dueled ins weakened, 4
03Sep25 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :23^¶ :45¿» 1:28¶½ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 122-94 1 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ Gonzalez K 120 bL *1.30 Crowned Jewel120¶ Secret Trouble121£ Lucky Curlin120¡ driving 8
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.2b 12/20

8
8-1 Pink

Gucci Man 70 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Laoban - Fashion Commands by Old Fashioned, NY
Red and yellow diagonal quarters, red cap

76 $8,000 Own: Jose G. Castanon
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $2,883
2025: 12 2 4 2 $37,173 AllWeather:7 2 2 1 $38,939
Life: 25 3 6 2 $63,188 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $15,531

Track: 7 2 2 1 $38,939
19Dec25 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¹ 1:13½¾ 1:46¶» 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 71 70-78 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¹ PadronBarcenas J 121 L 3.90 Gucci Man121¹ Stellar Lute121¶¡ Sticky Note121¸ chased, pulled clear 8
22Oct25 Ind9 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47»º 1:12¸^ 1:42¹¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 70 64-72 3 3¶ 4¸¡ 5º 5¼ 3½¢ Castanon J L 122 fL 3.60 Cause a Ruckus122»¡ Firewater Jake122¶£ Gucci Man122¨µ pressed,gained show 9
03Oct25 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :47º^ 1:13¹¹ 1:40^½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 68 84-77 2 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 2¨© Castanon J L 123 L *1.80 Raison Karter123¨© Gucci Man123¸¡ El Franco123¸£ trkd,rail bid,good try 8
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 Hpt 4F my :49.2b 1/1 27 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 1/1

9
8-1 Aqua

Assiduously (GB) 71 (L)
B.g.9 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Sensationally (GB) by Montjeu (IRE), GB
White, red trident, red diamonds on sleeves, red cap

76 $8,000 Own: Go To Toga Racing, LLC (E.C. Yegen, Jr.)
Trn: Eduardo Caramori (0-0-0-0)

ANTIOCO MURGIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 34 3 1 5 $89,136
2025: 8 0 0 3 $7,264 AllWeather:5 0 0 1 $3,064
Life: 40 3 1 6 $93,140 Distance: 10 0 1 0 $19,293

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,194
05Dec25 TP4 ft o 1N¾^ :47^½ 1:10½¾ 1:49½¸ 3g Clm 14000 (16-14) 77 108-85 9 8¼¢ 7¼¡ 7¼¢ 7½ 6¾£ Machado D 119 L 34.63 I Lucked Out121¸ Righthere Rightnow121¨µ Tres Soles121¨© no late kick stretch 10
02Oct25 Btp6 fm p 1m¹^ :46¼¿ 1:12¶º 1:35^¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 74 83-79 9 4¹¡ 5¹ 4º 3¹ 3¹¢ Murgia A 122 L 24.10 Count of Amazonia122¶¢ Stride122¸ Assiduously122¸¡ btw 2w,outkicked 10
20Sep25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :46^¶ 1:11º¾ 1:35º¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 106-86 5 5¸¡ 5¸£ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ Murgia A 122 L 20.50 Some R Blessed122¶¡ Juanita's Express122¨© Assiduously122¸¢ inside bid,vied,yieldd 10
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Ttc 4F gd :50.2b 29/55 15 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 12/45

10
15-1 Purple

Shiesty to Chase 78 (L)
B.g.5 Mor Spirit - Excedere by Shakespeare, IN
Green and white halves, green and white 'SJ', white sleeves, green cap

81 $8,000 Own: Josh Eckels
Trn: Chaz Rechy (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 3 0 $62,360
2025: 12 2 1 1 $52,055 AllWeather:5 0 0 1 $4,584
Life: 24 3 3 3 $90,479 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $21,644

Track: 5 0 0 1 $4,584
04Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¿» 1:12^¹ 1:37¹¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 83 69-84 3 4¶¡ 6¶¡ 6¶£ 6¹ 6¸£ Gutierrez J R 116» bL 11.90 Elusive Target121¡ J P Hellish121£ Del Mo123£ btwn foes even effort 11
04Nov25 Ind1 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47^¹ 1:10¿½ 1:41¼¾ 3g lStr 15000cnd 84 67-84 3 4º¡ 5» 5» 3º¡ 3¹£ Roman E A 124 bL *1.30 Golddiggendevil116¸ Monumentaljustice121¶£ Shiesty to Chase124»¡ 2path,bid3/16,mild bid 6
21Oct25 Ind2 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¿¿ 1:13¸¾ 1:42¶¿ 3g lClm 20000cnd 84 50-91 6 5¸¢ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1»£ Gutierrez J R 117» bL 1.20 Shiesty to Chase117»£ Dreaming Bro122½¢ Nine Questions119£ 4p,bid5/8,mild drive 8

11
20-1 Gray

Juanita's Express 64 ¢ (L)
B.h.8 Fed Biz - Juanita Senorita by Corinthian, KY
Black, multi-colored Irish flag, gold cap

74 $8,000 Own: Joseph Deegan
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL MOJICA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 4 2 3 $47,714
2025: 6 0 1 0 $3,294 AllWeather:14 3 0 3 $48,503
Life: 30 7 2 6 $96,997 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $11,827

Track: 14 3 0 3 $48,503
03Dec25 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :47¾¸ 1:11¾» 1:43¿¾ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 70 77-71 4 6¼ 6º¢ 5¹£ 6¼ 7¶¶¢ Mojica, Jr. R 121 fL 19.52 Shankar121¹£ Day Tripper121«¬ Sant' Antimo121¨µ raced along evenly 11
02Oct25 Btp6 fm p 1m¹^ :46¼¿ 1:12¶º 1:35^¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 72 76-65 7 7¼¡ 7»¢ 7¾¢ 5¾¡ 5¶¶£ Mojica, Jr. R 122 fL 10.40 Count of Amazonia122¶¢ Stride122¸ Assiduously122¸¡ 4-3w,by tired foes 10
20Sep25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :46^¶ 1:11º¾ 1:35º¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 102-87 3 8¾ 8º 8¶¶ 6¾¡ 2¶¡ McKee J 122 fL 8.80 Some R Blessed122¶¡ Juanita's Express122¨© Assiduously122¸¢ closed, up wire for 2d 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.4b 1/1 13 Nov 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.4b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Super Hi 5

9 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $4,500 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Spunhardcandy 26 ¢ (L)
B.f.3 Hard Spun - Candy Cat Can by Langfuhr, KY
Blue, black blocks, black cap

27 $7,500 Own: Jay A. Morgeson
Trn: Susan L. Anderson (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $144
2025: 2 0 0 0 $458 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $314
Life: 2 0 0 0 $458 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $314
17Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13»^ 1:39¶½ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 52-44 6 9¿ 11º¡ 10½£ 8¶¶ 8¸^ Bermudez S E 120 b 56.72 Spastic Bid115¼ Lady Faye115¡ Sweet Magnolia120¶£ never factored 12
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 18/34 1 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 7/14 21 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.3b 17/23 29 Oct 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02b 4/7

2
5-1 White

Veuve On Tap 26 ¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Independence Hall - Seattle Artist by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Navy, yellow 'S', navy and yellow diagonally quartered sleeves, navy and yellow cap

33 $7,500 Own: Storyteller Racing (Ted Nixon), Thomas E. Sherman, W
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $140
2025: 2 0 0 0 $436 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $296
Life: 2 0 0 0 $436 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $296
10Dec25 TP2 ft o 5f»^ :23^¹ :46¼¹ :58¼º 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 85-32 11 7 6¹¢ 6¹£ 7¼£ 7¶º¢ Machado L 120 8.24 Zoomaha115¹¡ Shez Twisted120¸£ Carol's Melody120¨© cloud not keep up outs 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 33/128 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48b 3/132 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 14/136 22 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.2b 9/37

3
10-1 Blue

Rotisserie 30 ¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Flameaway - Three Birds by Central Banker, KY
Green, white diamond belt, green and white halved sleeves, green cap

33 $7,500 Own: Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,253 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,253 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $687

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 CD1 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :47¶¼ 1:12¿º 2 k Mcl 20000 24 110-53 1 2 1¡ 3¶ 5º 7¿¢ Burgos A 119 b 43.73 Lady Upstart119¶¡ Divine Celina119¨© Little Value Added119¨µ ins,ins pair 5/16,wknd 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Cdt 3F ft :39.1b 5/6 15 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:03.4b 7/7 26 Oct 25 Cdt 3F ft :37.2bg 5/10

4
20-1 Yellow

She's a Rock ¢ (L)
B.f.3 Rock Your World - Dancing Secretary by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
White, red dots, black 'TS' on red ball, white dots on red sleeves, red cap

16 $7,500 Own: Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Kevin Fletcher (0-0-0-0)

ALEX ACHARD (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $317 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $317
Life: 1 0 0 0 $317 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $317
10Dec25 TP2 ft o 5f»^ :23^¹ :46¼¹ :58¼º 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 61-16 8 10 10¶¸ 11¿¡ 11¶¶ 11¸^¢ Achard A 120 bf 44.89 Zoomaha115¹¡ Shez Twisted120¸£ Carol's Melody120¨©wswk st, no speed 11
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:04.1bg 3/4 25 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48bg 4/30 17 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :51.3b 25/27

5
15-1 Green

Classy Connection ¢
Ch.f.3 Connect - She Be Classy by Toccet, KY
Black, gold emblem, gold sleeves, black cap

0.00 $7,500 Own: Jennifer Tooley and Dolce Vita Farm (Brenda Santanell
Trn: Jennifer Tooley (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.4bg 42/45 17 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/2 8 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :53b 13/13 1 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.2b 16/21

6
3-1 Black

Minimalist ¢ (L)
B.f.3 Kantharos - Camryn Kate by Kafwain, KY
Navy, grey 'C', navy cap

59 $7,500 Own: Caraway Racing, LLC (Caio Caramori)
Trn: Caio Caramori (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,180 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,180 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Jun25 CD3 ft 5f»» :22¼^ :45¾º :58¹º 2 k½Msw 92000 76-59 9 7 5¸¡ 4¸ 4º¡ 6¿¢ Figueroa S 119 b2f 15.97 Victory Music119¸£ nIt Ain't Like That119º£ nSugaree119º£ gain 5w,3w,left ld,wkn 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 4/45 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.1bg 8/83 10 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 22/37 1 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :53b 20/21

7
7-2 Orange

Zafyre 44 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Honor A. P. - Angelo's Ashes by Exchange Rate, KY
Green and pink quarters, green sleeves, pink cap

37 $7,500 Own: Delia Nash
Trn: Jeremiah O'Dwyer (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,701 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,436
Life: 4 0 0 1 $4,701 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,436
17Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13»^ 1:39¶½ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 29 67-64 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 4¾¢ Rodriguez W A 120 b 6.70 Spastic Bid115¼ Lady Faye115¡ Sweet Magnolia120¶£ led to str weakened 12
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 14/39 20 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :50.1b 16/33 22 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :50b 20/25 15 Oct 25 Kee o 3F ft :38b 2/2

8
30-1 Pink

Gold Lady 25 ¢ (L)
B.f.3 Goldencents - Modern Lady by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Red, black horse, red stars on black sleeves, red cap

18 $7,500 Own: Las Mercedes Stable (Tito Moreno)
Trn: Tito Moreno (0-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,685 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $317
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,685 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $317
10Dec25 TP2 ft o 5f»^ :23^¹ :46¼¹ :58¼º 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 27 61-20 7 11 11¶¸ 10¿ 10¶^ 10¶¾¡ Lebron V 120 100.41 Zoomaha115¹¡ Shez Twisted120¸£ Carol's Melody120¨© wpinched back start 11
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :52b 12/14 14 Oct 25 Btp 4F ft :49.1b 6/8

9
12-1 Aqua

Brockcasso 35 (L)
Ch.f.3 Volatile - Zifena (GB) by Zamindar, NY
Green, orange circle, purple 'B', purple sleeves, green cap

22 $7,500 Own: Thomas Brockley and Daryn A. Brockley
Trn: Karyn Wittek (0-0-0-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,118
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $382
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $382
18Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¸¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:38¾½ 2 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 84-12 5 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 9¾£ 10¶¿ 10º¶ Achard A 120 b 40.06 Rip Current120¸ Frosty Mojito120£ Bay West115¸£ svd grnd 1/2 gave in 10
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 80/130 2 Nov 25 FL 4F my :50.1b 1/2 25 Oct 25 FL 4F ft :49.2b 9/21 18 Oct 25 FL 3F ft :38.1b 6/10

10
6-1 Purple

Chiquita's Way 46 ¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cross Traffic - Carrie by Gone Astray, KY
Blue, red chevron, white horseshoe and star, red sleeves, blue cap

40 $7,500 Own: Bryan M. Carney
Trn: Glenna L. Laureano (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $372
2025: 7 0 0 0 $5,632 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $379
Life: 7 0 0 0 $5,632 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $379
12Dec25 TP7 ft o 1Bº^ :48¹» 1:13¹¿ 1:46º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 43 81-54 11 3¡ 3¶ 3¶ 8»¢ 10¶^£ Barbosa C 120 65.30 Easter Promise120¸£ Firebird Suite120¶¡ Shidoni120¡ tracked 3wd 3/4s empty 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :49.1b 10/18 18 Nov 25 Kee o 3F ft :38.2b 1/1 6 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 6/25

11
12-1 Gray

Only Joy ¢ (L)
B.f.3 Keen Ice - Bossyatta by Street Boss, KY
White, green clover and gold horseshoe, gold stripes on green sleeves, white cap

0.00 $7,500 Own: Brian Waltz and Lucky Horseshoe Racing (Inna Horuzh
Trn: Brian Waltz (0-0-0-0)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hpt 3F ft :39.4b 2/3 18 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :51.0bg 20/25 15 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :49.4b 5/26 25 Oct 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.1b 5/6

12
10-1 Lime

Fizzy Girl 33 ¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Mitole - Champagne Girl by Into Mischief, KY
Blue, blue 'R' on red ball, blue ball on red sleeves, blue cap

24 $7,500 Own: Fred Rosen
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,280 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $313
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,280 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $313
17Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13»^ 1:39¶½ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 61-7 7 3¹¡ 5¶£ 9½¢ 12¶¼ 12º¸¢ Beschizza A 120 f 12.02 Spastic Bid115¼ Lady Faye115¡ Sweet Magnolia120¶£ tried to keep up empty 12
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 2/2 2 Nov 25 Cdt 5F gd 1:01b 2/5 23 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :48b 3/17 12 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 3/16

13
8-1

AE

Brown
Bizy Dreamin (L)
B.f.3 Fed Biz - If Wishes by Abraaj, AB
Red, blue and white diamond and shamrock, blue bars on white sleeves, white cap

55 $7,500 Own: Ann Clark and Robert A. Clary
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $626 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $626 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 CD1 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :47¶¼ 1:12¿º 2 k Mcl 20000 83-55 5 5 5º 6¼£ 7½ 6¾ Beschizza A 119 25.10 Lady Upstart119¶¡ Divine Celina119¨© Little Value Added119¨µ bump st,2p,no factor 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 12/14 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :51b 29/34 14 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.4bg 74/99 9 Nov 25 CD 4F my :50.3b 61/65

14
6-1

AE

Maroon
Op Overlord 39 ¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Omaha Beach - Honor and Blessing by To Honor and Serve, KY
Black, red yoke, red stars on sleeves, black cap

29 $7,500 Own: Tristar Farm, LLC (Glenn S. Lostritto)
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,000
2025: 5 0 0 1 $5,712 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $5,712 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 Pen5 ft 1m½^ :48^¸ 1:14¿º 1:43¸º 2 k Mcl 16000 (16-14) 48 72--- 3 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 3¼ 5¶¸ 6¹½£ Cruz A 122 b 2.10 No Argument122½¢ Rosie Outlook122º¢ Ambessa122¶¡ stalk 3path, gave way 6
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.0b 4/25 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 81/85 26 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 120/129 17 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 70/116
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; ¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Veuve On Tap will race with Blinkers On

a
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1 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent
Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Maiden Claiming $50,000-$40,000. -
Purse $39,600. (Includes $7,700 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward.

1 TAPPIN INTO GENIUS 48 (L) 12 Achard A 122
2 MACLEAN'S LULLABY 64 (L) 5 Machado D 122
3 AUNTIE 63 (L) 5 Moran P *117
4 TAQDEER 59 (L) 8 Garcia M 122
5 DARK THIRTY 61 (L) 10 Bermudez S 122
6 ADALINEA (L) 15 Murgia A 120
7 SANG 53 (L) 15 Barbosa C 122
8 DON'T CROSS ALEXIS 51 (L) 4 Beschizza A 122
9 TAVERNA 62 (L) 3 Morales E 122
10 SHE'S GOTTA GO (L) 8 Moncada I 122
11 CATNIP HILL 49 30 Bendezu A 120

SELECTIONS: 9-8-2-3

2 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

One Mile (All Weather) - Claiming $5,000. - Purse $21,700. (Includes $4,200
from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward.

1 COACH CAMPBELL 65 (L) 12 Prescott R 120
2 RANSOMWARE 67 (L) 5 Felix J 120
3 GALILEE 53 (L) 30 Bays B **113
4 KYGO (GER) 62 (L) 4 Hernandez J 120
5 MR. PETERKIN 58 (L) 30 Correa Y 120
6 DRIFTWOOD 68 (L) 3 Lebron V 120
7 LEAVE IT TO KITTEN 68 (L) 6 Forde X *115
8 CABALLO FELIZ 66 (L) 20 De La Cruz F 120
9 BREAKWATER 67 (L) 5 Bermudez S 120
10 STEP ON IT 53 (L) 15 Bendezu A 120
11 KANT BEAT THE ROCK 74 (L) 15 Contreras L 120
12 FROSTY THE SOLDIER 62 (L) 15 Rodriguez W 120
13 AE-ICE MINISTER 67 (L) 5/2 Hernandez J 120
14 AE-READY TO ROLL 56 (L) 15 Machado L 120

SELECTIONS: 13-6-4-2

3 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 3-4-5)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (All Weather) - Maiden Claiming
$15,000-$10,000. - Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Maidens,
Fillies Three Years Old.

1 TACTICAL COMMAND 51 (L) 6 Saez G 120
2 SWEET MAGNOLIA 33 (L) 3 Morales E 120
3 TU TU (L) 15 Bermudez S 120
4 BAYTOWN MUNNY 42 30 Jurado E 118
5 BANA 41 (L) 5/2 Forde X *115
6 LADY HAWK TOO (L) 15 Beschizza A 120
7 NANCY MAK 53 (L) 15 Garcia M 120
8 FROSTY FOR EVER 44 (L) 7/2 Leparoux J 120
9 HIGH DOLLAR DOLLY 48 (L) 15 Gutierrez J *115
10 SUSSUDIO (L) Blk-on 15 De La Cruz F 120
11 KIP 30 (L) 30 Carrasco V 120
12 BEAUTIFUL MCKINZIE 39 (L) 15 Villarreal O 120

SELECTIONS: 5-2-8-1

4 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 4-5-6) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 4-9)

Six Furlongs (All Weather) - Claiming $7,500. - Purse $26,800. (Includes
$5,200 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.

1 GREATDAYFORHOCKEY 54 (L) 10 Calleja A 121
2 BANIDOSO 61 (L) 8 Contreras L 121
3 FLYIN RYAN 60 (L) 15 Bermudez S 121
4 BACHMAN 54 (L) 20 Burgos A 121
5 HAVEGUNSWILLTRAVEL 57 20 Murgia A 121
6 GERALDRAYDAPLEGRAY 56 (L)Blk-on 7/2 Barbosa C 121
7 ACCONA 44 (L) 20 Garcia M 121
8 GUN FACTOR 68 (L) 10 Correa Y 121
9 PLAYING THE ANGLES 60 (L) 3 De La Cruz F 121
10 CORRECTED PEDIGREE 63 (L) 4 Rodriguez W 121
11 SOUTHERN PASS TIME 51 (L) 20 Bays B **114
12 CHASIN' CHAFFIN 54 (L) 20 Hernandez J 121
13 AE-UNEVEN KIEL 68 (L) 6 Gutierrez J *116

SELECTIONS: 9-6-10-13

5 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

One Mile (All Weather) - Maiden Special Weight. - Purse $100,000. (Includes
$53,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 BOSS' DEED 57 (L) Blk-on 15 Moncada I 120
2 VALIANT AWARD (L) 20 Villarreal O 120
3 CELTIC FLAME 10 Rodriguez W 120
4 BLUE MOUNTAINS 47 (L) Blk-on 10 Garcia M 120
5 SILVER SNIPER 46 (L) 15 De La Cruz F 120
6 KILO TANGO 44 (L) 7/2 Machado L 120
7 STEEL GOLDEN 49 (L) 15 Bermudez S 120
8 SUN CHASER 56 (L) 15 Moran P *115
9 COPA DE PLATA 61 (L) 4 Beschizza A 120
10 MAGIC MOOSE 51 (L) Blk-on 15 Machado D 120
11 HAPPY PRINCE 66 (L) 3 Morales E 120
12 PENN STAR 41 (L) 8 Saez G 120
13 AE-MAGAMAK 42 (L) 12 Ramos J 120
14 AE-AGUILA NEGRA 53 15 Hernandez J 120

SELECTIONS: 11-6-9-12

6 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

THE TURFWAY PREVUE (BT)
Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Stakes. - Purse $125,000. FOR
THREE-YEAR-OLDS.

1 BLESSED WARRIOR 41 30 Gonzalez S 118
2 SHIPMATE 65 5/2 Vasquez M 118
3 SOMETIME 71 8 Machado D 118
4 TRENDSETTER 63 3 Machado L 122
5 HOMETOWN BOUND 2 Carrasco V 118
6 JUPITER 78 7/2 Chavez A 122
7 RAWAYANA 61 20 Achard A 118

SELECTIONS: 5-2-4-6

7 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 7-8-9)

Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather) - Allowance Optional Claiming
$25,000. - Purse $102,000. (Includes $54,000 from KTDF) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,750 Other
Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $25,000.

1 LA MARINERA 68 (L) 30 Hernandez J 121
2 MISS SUSAN B 72 (L) 15 Burgos A 121
3 ELLE'S DANCER 66 (L) 6 Bermudez S 123
4 SPEIGHTER WOMAN 74 (L) 12 Beschizza A 121
5 ORIENT BEACH 68 (L) 20 Moran P *118
6 COTILLARD 70 30 Gonzalez S 121
7 CAITLIN TIME 60 (L) 10 Rodriguez W 121
8 DREAM ON STORMY 70 (L) 8 Leparoux J 123
9 MOM'S CHEESECAKE 75 (L) 12 Machado D 121
10 CYNANE 83 (L) 5/2 Machado L 121
11 GIRLS ROCK 76 (L) 7/2 Ramos J 121
12 SOL D'ORO 69 (L) 8 Morales E 121
13 AE-MASON'S MUSIC 71 (L) 20 Rodriguez W 121
14 AE-MACI'S WORLD 66 (L) 20 Pauly S *116

SELECTIONS: 10-11-3-8

8 Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Late Daily Double
One Mile And One Sixteenth (All Weather) - Claiming $8,000-$7,000. - Purse
$30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward.

1 SOME R BLESSED 73 (L) 4 Bermudez S 121
2 FASTER 70 (L) 9/2 Machado L 121
3 MASTER GAME 59 (L) 15 Contreras L 121
4 ATTA BOY ANTHONY 62 (L) 15 Villarreal O 123
5 ENGLISH CHALLENGE 69 (L) 7/2 Moncada I 121
6 INDY LYON 72 (L) 5 McKee J 121
7 CROWNED JEWEL 63 (L) 20 Garcia M 121
8 GUCCI MAN 70 (L) 8 Padron-Barcenas J 123
9 ASSIDUOUSLY (GB) 71 (L) 8 Murgia A 121
10 SHIESTY TO CHASE 78 (L) 15 Burgos A 121
11 JUANITA'S EXPRESS 64 (L) 20 Mojica, Jr. R 121

SELECTIONS: 5-1-2-6

TURFWAY PARK PREVIEW
Saturday, January 03, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



1 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER -
HIGH FIVE

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM
RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM
2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 1-4-2-3-5 TRAINER CHANGE HN 6 M. HOSTETLER

TO D. HOSTETLER HN 9 - PRECLUDE - 1ST TIME LASIX

Purse $9,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $18,000
MARCED FOX (L) br m 5 Marced Card-Fox Valley Rosalyn-Yankee Skyscaper
Owner: Kt Racing LLC,Lakeville,MN
Breeder: Duane E Roland & Connie Roland,IA

JOSIAH MILLER 140 blk-yel (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-5
Tr-ARIEL ALVAREZ

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:574 NFLD1/2

4, 1:574 NFLD1/2
Power # 78

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 1 5 6 $17,516
Life: 48 9 13 11 $59,042

LAST 4 STS. - $4,178
17Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:56 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FrkyLtlLr,RsRnAnbll,CvrtMr scrtchd-judges 41-0
6Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :281 :571 1:254 1:561 72 4/9 58£ 5o7¢ 4o4£ 59¢ 31¡ :293 1:562 MillerJos L 2.10 LilyGraceHill,PreciousCat,MarcedFox 32-0
30Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $10,600 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:552 66 7/8 815 813 8oo11 612 412 :292 1:574 MillerJos L 38.00 RisingFire,CrosswindsSweetpe,TequilaTime 29-0
20Nov25 12Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm $11,250 1 :264 :544 1:234 1:51 78 4/10 810 812 88¡ 810 612 :28 1:532 WilfongKyl L 69.90 FoxValleySilent,DarknstormyDeo,StarlitMillertime 45-0
9Nov25 4Nfld1/2 sy Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :281 :571 1:264 1:582 63 6/9 1o£ 2o£ 2ons 1¢ 2ns :313 1:582 HannersLuk L 3.70 WesternSkye,MarcedFox,LilyGraceHill 37-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $21,750
JULIE'S GRACE b m 4 Pet Rock-Juliana Grace-Art Major
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-JAMES DAY

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:563 NFLD1/2

3, 1:563 NFLD1/2
Power # 79

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 1 7 6 $23,699
Life: 30 1 7 8 $26,163

LAST 4 STS. - $5,130
27Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:004 1:31 2:004 59 [9/9 55 4o1¡ 4o2¡ 44 32¡ :294 2:011 DayJam 1.90 RollWithMarie,StLadsCrypto,JuliesGrace 2nd tier 32-1
20Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:581 66 [9/9 48¢ 4o7£ 38 35¡ 2£ :302 1:582 DayJam 5.50 SweetensCove,JuliesGrace,PreciousCat 2nd tier 39-0
13Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sn Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :291 1:01 1:32 2:04 65 [9/9 66 4o4 33£ 32 3¡ :311 2:04 DayJam *1.30 HannahMckee,PaceNBoots,JuliesGrace 2nd tier 18-5
6Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :281 :571 1:254 1:561 72 3/9 47¡ 46¡ 57¢ 43¢ 41£ :292 1:563 DayJam 22.00 LilyGraceHill,PreciousCat,MarcedFox 32-0
30Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmcd $10,600 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:552 63 4/8 611 6o9 6oo8¢ 713 614¡ :302 1:581 DayJam 18.60 RisingFire,CrosswindsSweetpe,TequilaTime 29-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $21,750
CAN'T XPLAIN IT (L) b m 4 Stonebridge Tonic-Cantus Hanover-Dragon Again
Owner: Staci V Malady,Rives Junction,MI(L)
Breeder: Joni L Schmucker,MI

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-ART MC ILMURRAY

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:004 NFLD1/2

3, 2:004 NFLD1/2
Power # 83

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 2 1 $34,518
Life: 23 3 2 4 $54,037

LAST 4 STS. - $3,364
20Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:581 48 1/9 36¡ 36¡ 412 613 717 :324 2:013 MerrimanAar L 12.50 SweetensCove,JuliesGrace,PreciousCat 39-0
6Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :281 :583 1:291 2:004 52 [9/8 44 52¡ 4oo1 2ns 1nk :312 2:004 MerrimanAar L 4.70 CantXplainIt,WhackaHill,MajicalRainbow 2nd tier 32-0
30Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :30 :594 1:284 1:591 54 [9/9 22 22 41£ 43£ 46 :311 2:002 MerrimanAar L 8.20 VelImAllFire,GoodPride,RollWithMarie 2nd tier 29-0
16Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :594 1:291 2:00 37 5/9 1£ 22¡ 37 78¢ 814¢ :321 2:024 MerrimanAar L 4.00 Newswriter,SayonaraSeelster,WinningBlueChip 41-0
9Nov25 2Nfld1/2 sy Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :574 1:281 1:583 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GoodPride,SayonaraSeelster,Newswriter scrtchd-sick 37-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $18,000
ANGELZLIKEYOU (L) b m 5 Beckhams Z Tam-Fresh Squeezed-American Ideal
Owner: Taylor N McKean,Columbus,OH;Braiden M Rhoades,Ashland,OH
Breeder: Indy Lane Stables,IN;Z Tam Stables LLC,NY

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-TAYLOR MCKEAN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:561 RCR5/8 Q

4, 1:561 RCR5/8 Q
Power # 98

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 3 1 $8,946
Life: 15 1 3 2 $10,946

LAST 4 STS. - $5,046
20Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:574 64 2/9 21 21¢ 21¢ 22¡ 23¢ :302 1:582 RhoadesBra L 2.10 StLadsCrypto,Angelzlikeyou,Longlivecowgirls 39-0
13Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sn Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:003 1:312 2:042 60 [9/8 67 4o4¢ 5o4¡ 33¡ 21 :322 2:043 RhoadesBra L *1.40 LesIsMore,Angelzlikeyou,Mysweetcaroline 2nd tier 22-5
6Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:591 58 6/9 12¢ 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 21¢ :311 1:592 RhoadesBra 2.80 RollWithMarie,Angelzlikeyou,LiveBetting 32-0
23Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :274 :574 1:273 1:581 54 8/9 3o2¡ 32£ 3o5¢ 38 39¢ :312 2:00 RhoadesBra 2.20 Dulcibella,SeasidePearl,Angelzlikeyou 47-0
16Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :584 1:282 1:593 58 [9/9 12¡ 11£ 12 13 14¢ :311 1:593 RhoadesBra *1.50 Angelzlikeyou,RollWithMarie,LiveBetting 2nd tier 41-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $21,750
GOOD PRIDE b m 4 Mcwicked-Ashley's Pride-The Panderosa
Owner: Curran Racing LLC,Red Hook,NY;Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:583 NFLD1/2

3, 1:583 NFLD1/2
Power # 76

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 1 3 2 $11,526
Life: 20 1 3 2 $11,526

LAST 4 STS. - $2,634
20Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:581 50 4/9 611 6o10 7o14 714 614¡ :314 2:01 IrvineJus 11.10 SweetensCove,JuliesGrace,PreciousCat 39-0
6Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:573 65 1/9 44¡ 56 4o3£ 42¢ 41¡ :302 1:574 IrvineJus 5.10 AliSweetCake,WesternSkye,StLadsCrypto 32-0
30Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :30 :594 1:284 1:591 58 1/9 12 12 1¢ 11£ 2ns :302 1:591 IrvineJus *.70 VelImAllFire,GoodPride,RollWithMarie 29-0
16Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :594 1:291 2:00 46 8/9 65¢ 6o5£ 5oo8¡ 42£ 46 :302 2:011 SuggKur *1.30 Newswriter,SayonaraSeelster,WinningBlueChip 41-0
9Nov25 2Nfld1/2 sy Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :574 1:281 1:583 59 [9/8 45 43£ 3o1£ 21£ 1¡ :30 1:583 SuggKur 1.30 GoodPride,SayonaraSeelster,Newswriter 2nd tier 37-1

6
YellowR

DEE RIGGED b m 6 Riggins-Dirty Dee Dee-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Dannie Ray Hostetler,West Farmington,OH
Breeder: Elmer Lapp,IN

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-DANNIE HOSTETLER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Matthew Hostetler

1:594 NFLD1/2
5, 1:594 NFLD1/2

Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $3,364
Life: 5 1 0 0 $3,364

LAST 4 STS. - $3,364
22Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 :591 1:292 1:594 55 5/9 7o3£ 62£ 1o1¢ 11 11 :302 1:594 SuggKur 8.10 DeeRigged,WillieB,MissEmmaJemma 32-0
13Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sn Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:003 1:312 2:042 54 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 1ns 23¢ 46¡ :341 2:053 CioccaJrJoh 27.30 LesIsMore,Angelzlikeyou,Mysweetcaroline 22-5
6Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:573 52 6/9 811 812 8o11 811 714¡ :313 2:002 CioccaJrJoh 99.40 AliSweetCake,WesternSkye,StLadsCrypto 32-0
26Nov25 5Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :581 1:272 1:584 39 1/9 53£ ip65£ 616 817 826¡ :332 2:04 GrismoreGre 50.20 ALegendsSecret,BigEnergy,EddieNineToes 35-1
18Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :284 :583 1:282 1:57 52 8/9 915 8o12 6oo5¡ 611 820 :313 2:01 CioccaJrJoh 169.80 BoundingDelight,TheGoldenGhost,Twomacsonemoon 41-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $18,000
T'S TWISTEDSISTER b m 6 Stay Hungry-Tremor Hanover-Allamerican Native
Owner: Jennifer L Johnston,Wampum,PA
Breeder: Charles M Moses & Shawn P Johnston,PA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-AARON JOHNSTON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:582 MEA5/8

5, 1:582 MEA5/8
Power # 79

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 4 1 $16,838
Life: 48 2 12 3 $45,495

LAST 4 STS. - $4,988
22Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:533 63 5/8 67 67¡ 6o5¢ 56¡ 68¡ :29 1:551 JohnstonAar 57.70 Lastchanceforlove,Melville,ChattyVanessa 40-0
16Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :274 :584 1:273 1:56 -- 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 43¡ 44£ :283 1:57 JohnstonSha Universal,FancyLikeLouuuuu,SumomentsomwhereA 28-1
2Apr25 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:524 65 2/7 43 44¡ 45 47 610£ :294 1:55 JohnstonAar 55.70 AnnaLovesBananas,Sonadora,AhabsWildflower 64-0
26Mar25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :593 1:291 1:582 56 5/9 21 11¡ 11 11¡ 1¡ :291 1:582 JohnstonAar 5.20 TsTwistedsister,Ihaveadotofsass,CapeCoralBeach 44-0
19Mar25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 1:00 1:283 1:573 53 5/7 1o¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 42¢ :291 1:58 JohnstonAar 7.20 AhabsWildflower,SeaYaSophia,Dapplesrsweet 73-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $18,000
WHISKY N SUNSHINE b m 6 Charley Barley-Dappers Flash-Memphis Flash
Owner: Herbert Steel Nicholson,Canal Fulton,OH;Amy L Wengerd,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Herbert Steel Nicholson & Amy L Wengerd,OH

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-AMY WENGERD

(0-0-0-0-.000) 4, 1:581 NFLD1/2
Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 0 0 2 $5,978
Life: 85 1 1 4 $17,102

LAST 4 STS. - $1,170
27Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:004 1:31 2:004 56 2/9 66¡ 63¡ 53¡ 54¢ 53£ :30 2:013 CioccaJrJoh 75.00 RollWithMarie,StLadsCrypto,JuliesGrace 32-1
13Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sn Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :291 1:01 1:32 2:04 61 2/9 54£ 6o5¡ 46¢ 44 44¢ :313 2:044 MasseyKod 43.10 HannahMckee,PaceNBoots,JuliesGrace 18-5
30Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:572 51 4/7 711 69¡ 714 714 616£ :32 2:004 MasseyKod 50.10 LilyGraceHill,BillieBoBillie,VelBeachBabe 29-0
23Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:563 63 2/9 79£ 711 7o10 78¡ 67£ :30 1:581 MasseyKod 91.80 JuliesGrace,LilyGraceHill,AliSweetCake 47-0
16Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :281 :582 1:273 1:57 60 3/9 67£ 64¡ 64¡ 65¡ 47¢(dh) :30 1:582 MasseyKod 41.30 PondaModel,WesternSkye,PaceNBoots 41-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $21,750
PRECLUDE v b m 4 Bettor's Wish-Heaven Forbid-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Nathan C Weaver,Southington,OH
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-MYRON WEAVER

(0-0-0-0-.000) 2, 1:584 OD1/2
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 0 1 1 $5,796
Life: 28 2 2 2 $16,457

LAST 4 STS. - $900
17Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua Hd 1 :291 1:00 1:304 2:002 -- 5/8 32¡ 33 56 46¡ 416¡ :313 2:033 WeaverMyr L StinglikabHanover,SnappyDragon,SandysFire 40-1
13Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sn Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :291 1:01 1:32 2:04 -- 1/9 916 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis SuggKur 7.70 HannahMckee,PaceNBoots,JuliesGrace 18-5
23Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :573 1:261 1:563 49 x1/8 56¢ 57 511 616 621£ :323 2:01 SuggKur 30.10 EvelynaItis,PreciousCat,PondaModel 40-0
2Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :30 :594 1:283 1:583 53 4/9 68£ 3o4 2o£ 31£ 58¢ :312 2:001 SuggKur 8.80 BigBadBeachbunny,Kathmandu,ForeverGirl 47-0
21Oct25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :29 :582 1:273 1:574 62 7/8 79¢ 5o4¡ 2o£ 31¡ 56 :311 1:59 SuggKur 24.60 VelWhoSaid,CrimsonBlue,KissMyGrits 59-0
NFL - 01/03/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



2 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (2-3-4-5)
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $750 PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH

12/14) 3RD LEG - 1ST DIVISION NORTHFIELD Purse $7,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

SANTA FE KAT (L) b m 6 Santa Fe Beachboy-Katarina's Dance-A Rocknroll Dance
Owner: Pod Stable LLC,Hinckely,OH;Seven 16 LTD,Chagrin Falls,OH
Breeder: Country Club Acres & Wingfield Brothers,OH;etc.

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-CRIST HERSHBERGER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:561 NFLD1/2

3, 1:534 OAKGR5/8
Power # 102

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 42 3 4 6 $30,105
Life: 110 20 12 12 $127,032

LAST 4 STS. - $8,850
27Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :574 1:274 1:591 67 5/8 11¢ 11¡ 11£ 12¢ 21 :313 1:592 LemsChr L *1.10 StaySalty,SantaFeKat,SugarpieHoneyBee 32-1
20Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:27 1:573 68 3/9 2ons 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 1nk :303 1:573 LemsChr L *.90 SantaFeKat,BallDiamond,Rockinattheryman 39-0
13Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:594 71 2/8 33£ 33£ 2o4 24 25£ :312 2:01 NobleDan L 6.40 Gentrify,SantaFeKat,BallDiamond 18-5
6Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:56 74 2/9 11¡ 11¡ 2£ 1hd 2¡ :30 1:56 NobleDan L *.50 BadTigress,SantaFeKat,TinyBitOfSky 32-0
30Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :57 1:263 1:572 66 3/9 54 4o2¢ 3o1¡ 22¡ 41¢ :304 1:573 CioccaJrJoh L 9.20 PrincesaAlta,Wavzeka,BallDiamond 29-0
16Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:574 69 7/9 912 8o7£ 7oo5¡ 35£ 34 :31 1:583 RhoadesBra L 3.20 HurrikaneMsrodine,JumpingJillybean,SantaFeKat 39-0

2
Blue R

SUGARPIE HONEY BEE (L) b m 9 Pet Rock-Sugar Park-Park Place
Owner: Walski Stables LLC,Transfer,PA
Breeder: Geoffrey M Martin,AB, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-DAN WALSKI

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 NFLD1/2

5, 1:532 NFLD1/2
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 3 3 6 $23,150
Life: 183 21 14 22 $143,830

LAST 4 STS. - $1,190
27Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :574 1:274 1:591 66 4/8 44 43 43 43£ 31¡ :31 1:592 MerrimanAar L 4.90 StaySalty,SantaFeKat,SugarpieHoneyBee 32-1
20Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:27 1:573 62 5/9 54¡ 5o3 4o4¡ 55¢ 55¡ :304 1:583 MerrimanAar L 1.50 SantaFeKat,BallDiamond,Rockinattheryman 39-0
30Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :582 1:262 1:562 54 7/8 89£ 85 813 814 719 :311 2:001 GrismoreGre L 29.20 TreRock,WildcatLisa,InfiniteSymbolA 29-0
23Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:552 69 8/9 913 99£ 911 910 79¢ :302 1:571 MacdonaldAnt L 13.30 MorningMiracle,DaMagicMeMe,BadGirlsRacing 45-0
16Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:552 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BttrDysAhd,DMgcMM,SllyBtSrs scrtchd-sick 41-0
9Nov25 5Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :563 1:254 1:562 76 4/9 11£ 1¡ 11¡ 11 2hd :303 1:562 MerrimanAar L 5.90 DMgcMM,SgrpHnyB,Evnnstrzrpsdy 37-1

3
White R

WICKED BLING (L) b m 5 Mcwicked-Bombilla Hanover-The Panderosa
Owner: Fly Fancy Stables,Nova,OH
Breeder: S S G Stables,NY

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL DERUNTZ

(0-0-0-0-.000) 2, 1:553 WBSB7/8 Q
Power # 44

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 0 0 $35
Life: 56 6 4 3 $47,302

LAST 4 STS. - $0
27Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:583 60 6/6 69 65£ 6o5£ 66¢ 610£ :314 2:004 AngusTyl L 57.90 BjsMj,Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover 32-1
20Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:27 1:573 60 2/9 66 6o4¡ 5oo5 66¢ 68¢ :311 1:591 NobleDan L 34.20 SantaFeKat,BallDiamond,Rockinattheryman 39-0
14Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :283 :59 1:30 2:013 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BjsMj,YourMomNEm,RocketteDragon scrtchd-judges 15-3
7Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:28 1:581 62 7/9 66¢ 6o4¢ 5oo2¡ 44£ 68 :312 1:594 NobleDan L 65.80 MsLizC,BjsMj,JessIndeed 27-1
30Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 56 4/9 79£ 712 713 814 717£ :303 1:594 DeruntzMic L 84.10 DelightKate,MsLizC,Shehitthehighnote 29-0
9Nov25 7Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:561 50 6/9 710 77¢ 6oo10 716 822£ :324 2:004 AngusTyl L 64.20 SantaFeKat,PullThrough,VelocityMcsweets 35-1

4
Green R

CAUGHTYADAYDREAMIN (L) b m 6 Pet Rock-Dreamy Amanda-Dream Away
Owner: Stephen L Smigiel,Macomb,MI
Breeder: Stephen L Smigiel,MI

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-TIM DRIVER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 NFLD1/2

5, 1:554 NFLD1/2
Power # 93

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 2 6 3 $18,734
Life: 99 5 12 14 $53,447

LAST 4 STS. - $4,500
27Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:583 70 4/6 21¡ 31£ 32 31¢ 2£ :303 1:584 IrvineJus L 4.50 BjsMj,Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover 32-1
21Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:264 1:572 69 5/7 11¢ 11¢ 21 ip21 2hd :302 1:572 IrvineJus L *.50 ArtisticCut,Caughtyadaydreamin,ModernQ 27-0
13Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 1:002 1:304 2:021 70 6/9 2o1¢ 21¢ 22 2£ 21¢ :311 2:022 IrvineJus L 3.50 CaviartSanibel,Caughtyadaydreamin,RockinLexi 18-5
6Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:56 70 8/9 911 97¢ 910 76£ 75¡ :291 1:57 IrvineJus L 74.00 BadTigress,SantaFeKat,TinyBitOfSky 32-0
23Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:28 1:573 66 3/9 1£ 11¢ 11¢ 12¢ 12¡ :293 1:573 IrvineJus L *.80 Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover,Applesauce 47-0
16Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :27 :563 1:253 1:563 69 1/9 21¡ 22 31¡ 31¡ 2¡ :304 1:563 IrvineJus L 8.20 HillOfANight,Caughtyadaydreamin,CozeyUp 41-0

5
Black R

MISS M A K b m 8 He's Watching-Playin With Magic-Camluck
Owner: Jamie Noble,Saginaw,MI
Breeder: Hewvilla Farms Inc,ON, CA

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JAMIE NOBLE

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:594 HSTNG1/2

6, 1:544 CHRTN1/2
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 1 1 0 $6,795
Life: 107 7 7 10 $40,700

LAST 4 STS. - $0
28Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:271 1:573 56 4/9 2ohd 2o¡ 6o5£ 811 815¢ :321 2:003 NobleJam 68.10 OddsOnOmaha,HowAboutMurph,Bluevelvet 58-1
20Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:57 46 2/9 54¡ 86£ 98¢ 912 924£ :334 2:02 NobleJam 110.00 BaywatchHanover,PjDena,MartzRenee 39-0
6Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :564 1:254 1:561 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TreTaTa,SaucyDancer,StaySalty scrtchd-injured 32-0
23Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:28 1:573 32 4/9 5o4¡ 5oo3£ 7o5 820 833¡ :351 2:041 MasseyKod 57.50 Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover,Applesauce 47-0
8Nov25 9VD7/8 ft Fmnw751cd $3,500 1 :281 :58 1:271 1:571 51 7/8 21¢ 21¢ 31 43¢ be69¢ :313 1:59 NobleJam 36.96 TheMomaDance,SpecialOlivia,Rubyndiamond 46-0
25Oct25 12VD7/8 ft Fmnw751cd $3,500 1 :263 :554 1:26 1:56 60 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 2o1 32 44¡ :303 1:564 WhittemoreD 2.57 YesMama,RockOnExpress,YoJo 46-0

6
YellowR

BAYWATCH HANOVER (L) b m 6 Betting Line-Beachbunny Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Woodland Ridge Farm,Orwell,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-ROELETA TROYER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 NFLD1/2

4, 1:523 PRC5/8
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 2 2 4 $18,710
Life: 88 10 14 17 $111,025

LAST 4 STS. - $5,276
27Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:583 69 2/6 57¢ 5o4 4o3¡ 42 31¢ :302 1:584 SuggKur L *2.00 BjsMj,Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover 32-1
20Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:57 71 3/9 76 5o4 4o2¢ 41¢ 11¡ :30 1:57 SuggKur L 5.00 BaywatchHanover,PjDena,MartzRenee 39-0
13Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:594 52 6/8 812 8o15 720 523 524£ :32 2:044 SuggKur L 22.30 Gentrify,SantaFeKat,BallDiamond 18-5
6Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:251 1:553 73 2/9 59¡ 5o6¡ 5o4 43£ 43£ :302 1:562 SuggKur L 14.50 DelightKate,MaggieTime,RibbonRidge 32-0
23Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:28 1:573 63 5/9 76¢ 7o5¢ 4oo2¢ 43£ 22¡ :293 1:58 SuggKur L 2.40 Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover,Applesauce 47-0
17Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:544 73 3/8 614 612 67 76¡ 56£ :294 1:561 SuggKur L 57.50 TracknField,MikilobUltra,Justabitofcharm 35-0

7
Pink R

PJ DENA (L) b m 7 Jk Endofanera-Sealark Hanover-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Jill Glispie,Jeffersonville,OH;Kenneth Damon Glispie,London,OH
Breeder: Glen J Miller,IN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-K DAMON GLISPIE

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - K Damon Glispie

1:54 SCD5/8
4, 1:514 SCD5/8

Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 1 3 2 $12,885
Life: 121 13 14 9 $105,166

LAST 4 STS. - $1,750
27Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :574 1:274 1:591 59 2/8 32¡ 3o2¢ 5o3¢ 86 89¢ :323 2:01 IrvineJus L 4.40 StaySalty,SantaFeKat,SugarpieHoneyBee 32-1
20Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:57 69 5/9 6o4¡ 3o2¡ 2o£ 21 21¡ :302 1:571 NobleDan L 17.80 BaywatchHanover,PjDena,MartzRenee 39-0
10Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:561 61 [10/10 67 66¡ 913 814 815 :304 1:591 SmithTre L 52.80 Shslljckdp,BbsDrl,VlctyMcswts 2nd tier 37-1
3Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :564 1:25 1:54 66 4/10 67£ 5o5¡ 6o5¡ 89¢ 811 :301 1:561 WidgerSam L 50.60 LittleBitOfFran,SenoritaMouse,SunriseSweetie 28-0
12Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :562 1:25 1:552 65 2/10 77£ 7o5¡ 8o3 84¡ 65¡ :304 1:562 MillerBre L 37.00 ImpressiveGirl,MaggieTime,Arrival 51-0
5Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:552 67 2/9 56¢ 54£ 65 42£ 63¢ :30 1:56 MccownCam L 9.80 SeaSand,MighthavtimeN,SenoritaMouse 56-0

8
Gray R

FEAR MY GRACE (L) b m 5 Fear the Dragon-Juliana Grace-Art Major
Owner: Sean W Mayhugh,Circleville,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-SEAN MAYHUGH

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:574 NFLD1/2

3, 1:571 DTN5/8
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 1 2 4 $19,544
Life: 62 7 6 14 $66,023

LAST 4 STS. - $560
27Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500clo $7,000 1 :281 :574 1:274 1:591 63 1/8 67£ 64¢ 64¢ 65 44¡ :312 2:00 KashJrKei L 24.90 StaySalty,SantaFeKat,SugarpieHoneyBee 32-1
20Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :56 1:241 1:534 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LlyGrcHll,SpnlCrckr,FxVllyStrlt scrtchd-judges 39-0
13Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:042 61 8/9 7o4¡ 4o1£ 4o3¢ 34 610£ :331 2:063 MerrimanAar L 32.70 EvelynaItis,SpinalCracker,MattieShark 22-3
30Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :564 1:253 1:552 64 7/8 812 811 711 712 714¡ :302 1:581 KashJrKei L114.20 DancinForDollars,BigBadBeachbunny,PondaModel 29-0
16Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :573 1:26 1:544 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WtchngBlChp,JstAPlsr,Thssmmrnghts scrtchd-sick 41-0
9Nov25 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :274 :583 1:274 1:574 62 [9/6 46¢ 54¢ 5o2£ 64¡ 69¢ :311 1:593 RhoadesBra L 14.20 PlaysPro,Somestarsandi,Luckystair 2nd tier 33-1
NFL - 01/03/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



3 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $1250 PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH

12/14) 3RD LEG - 1ST DIVISION NORTHFIELD Purse $11,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-3-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

FASHIONABLY LATE (L) b m 4 Shadyshark Hanover-Special Rose-Duneside Perch
Owner: Alexandra L Sarkine,Daleville,IN
Breeder: Stanley W Miller,IN

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-ALEXANDRA SARKINE

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:57 NFLD1/2

3, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 76

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 4 5 5 $29,440
Life: 31 5 6 7 $33,142

LAST 4 STS. - $6,180
27Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:27 1:572 73 5/7 59¡ 55 4o1¡ 33 43¡ :304 1:58 SuggKur L 26.00 MachMajorN,ThinkFast,DaMagicMeMe 32-1
13Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sn Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :293 :594 1:301 2:002 46 x1/9 818 7o16 812 816 829¢ :333 2:061 LemsChr L 23.10 SouthwindCayenne,ObsessedWithLou,Kyleekash 22-3
6Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :554 1:233 1:542 75 1/9 21¡ 22¢ 36¡ 48 67¡ :31 1:554 RhoadesBra L 53.70 ForeverHigh,GingerTreeRose,PamsForReal 32-0
23Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:571 67 1/8 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd :31 1:571 MerrimanAar L 1.50 FashionablyLate,BigBadBeachbunny,Luckystair 47-0
16Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmlc $11,500 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:551 66 5/7 611 67¢ 48£ 46¡ 48¡ :302 1:564 MasseyKod L 20.70 ObsessedWithLou,IceySeaside,Downbytheeastside 41-0
2Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmlc $11,500 1 :271 :56 1:253 1:57 69 [9/10 54¡ 66£ 83£ 93¢ 62 :31 1:572 AngusTyl L 55.90 LornaDune,Fabulous,LegendaryL 2nd tier 47-0

2
Blue R

DA MAGIC ME ME (L) br m 7 Bettor's Delight-Phone Terror-Western Terror
Owner: Jermarrio D Wilson,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Lucy Raymond,AB, CA

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-MARIO WILSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 NFLD1/2

6, 1:554 NFLD1/2
Power # 86

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 40 4 6 4 $35,384
Life: 141 16 15 16 $94,480

LAST 4 STS. - $5,720
27Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:27 1:572 74 2/7 34¢ 3o2¡ 1o1 21 33 :31 1:58 LemsChr L 6.50 MachMajorN,ThinkFast,DaMagicMeMe 32-1
20Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :564 1:252 1:55 68 7/8 712 7o7£ 89¡ 89£ 814 :303 1:574 WilsonJer L 44.40 DelightKate,MorningMiracle,BadTigress 39-0
13Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :29 :593 1:291 2:00 78 1/7 11¢ 12 13 12¡ 1£ :304 2:00 MerrimanAar L 1.20 DaMagicMeMe,SillyButSerious,Sectionlineseaside 22-3
6Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:542 72 4/9 3o2 2o£ 3o1¢ 56 610¢ :301 1:562 CioccaJrJoh L 11.90 Smothastenesewisky,SheComesAndGoes,TreRock 32-0
30Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:551 74 5/8 78 7o5 3oo2¢ 31¢ 34 :292 1:56 CioccaJrJoh L 14.10 JumpingjoyN,FearOfMoonlight,DaMagicMeMe 29-0
23Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:552 75 6/9 2o2 2£ 23¢ 32¡ 22¢ :303 1:554 IrvineJus L 4.60 MorningMiracle,DaMagicMeMe,BadGirlsRacing 45-0

3
White R

MORNING MIRACLE br m 7 Racing Hill-Dark Fiber-Artsplace
Owner: Larry L Clabaugh,Medina,OH
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-LARRY CLABAUGH

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 NFLD1/2

3, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 85

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 43 4 7 6 $48,586
Life: 159 17 24 20 $172,297

LAST 4 STS. - $7,766
27Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:57 77 1/7 11¡ 11¢ 1ns 1hd 31¡ :302 1:571 RhoadesBra *.60 RibbonRidge,FearOfMoonlight,MorningMiracle 32-1
20Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :564 1:252 1:55 81 5/8 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 2ns 2hd :292 1:55 RhoadesBra 2.40 DelightKate,MorningMiracle,BadTigress 39-0
13Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :292 1:00 1:31 2:021 80 5/9 79 7o6¡ 3oo1 21£ 21¢ :311 2:022 RhoadesBra 20.10 MollysAceN,MorningMiracle,PlayForMe 18-5
6Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:542 75 3/9 54¡ 53¢ 5oo2¢ 45¡ 47¡ :292 1:554 RhoadesBra 37.40 Smothastenesewisky,SheComesAndGoes,TreRock 32-0
30Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:551 72 3/8 66¢ 65 6oo4 65¡ 56£ :293 1:563 AngusTyl 20.10 JumpingjoyN,FearOfMoonlight,DaMagicMeMe 29-0
23Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:552 76 5/9 78¢ 5o4¢ 3oo3¢ 22 12¢ :301 1:552 RhoadesBra 9.30 MorningMiracle,DaMagicMeMe,BadGirlsRacing 45-0

4
Green R

SAUCY DANCER (L) b m 6 Heston Blue Chip-Jk Cabaret-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Grace A Wright,Butler,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-ABIGAIL WRIGHT

(0-0-0-0-.000) 3, 1:55 MEA5/8
Power # 46

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 0 5 5 $20,376
Life: 99 7 16 24 $110,420

LAST 4 STS. - $3,725
27Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:27 1:572 74 7/7 713 7o7£ 6oo3£ 53£ 54¢ :302 1:581 IrvineJus L 54.00 MachMajorN,ThinkFast,DaMagicMeMe 32-1
20Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:571 68 8/8 811 87¡ 85¡ 73 73¢ :301 1:574 IrvineJus L 36.70 PrincesaAlta,SpeakingOfCoffee,FearOfMoonlight 39-0
14Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :59 1:283 2:003 69 1/7 33¢ 4o3 45 45£ 26¡ :321 2:014 MacdonaldAnt L 1.90 WildcatLisa,SaucyDancer,CozeyUp 15-3
6Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :564 1:254 1:561 74 7/8 5o6£ 56 5o5 32 2nk :292 1:561 IrvineJus L 4.60 TreTaTa,SaucyDancer,StaySalty 32-0
25Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :283 :581 1:264 1:543 -- 2/7 55 56 610 613 614¢ :283 1:572 JohnstonSha L FliteCraft,PdTheBigEasy,ChiefMate 50-2
4Sep25 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmfmnw7 $8,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:541 71 6/7 710 79 7o6¡ 75 72£ :282 1:544 BrownBra L 12.20 AnteUp,Sonadora,TalbotsTreasure 66-2

5
Black R

ATLANTIC STAR (L) b m 10 Cheyenne Rei-Atlantic Filly-Pacific Fella
Owner: P T Stable,Brick,NJ
Breeder: Ohio State Ati,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-SCOT DAVIDSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:003 NFLD1/2

5, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 1 5 9 $26,854
Life: 210 42 26 32 $228,159

LAST 4 STS. - $3,939
27Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gd Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:254 1:563 77 4/8 31¡ 32£ 32£ 33£ 33¢ :304 1:571 RhoadesBra L 11.50 KantKatchKenzie,Downbytheeastside,AtlanticStar 32-1
20Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :564 1:252 1:55 71 2/8 33 3o2¡ 1ons 55£ 69¡ :312 1:564 MerrimanAar L *1.40 DelightKate,MorningMiracle,BadTigress 39-0
13Dec25 5Nfld1/2 sn Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :292 1:004 1:304 2:003 76 5/8 32£ 32¡ 1o¡ 1£ 1hd :294 2:003 MerrimanAar L 1.60 AtlanticStar,StaySalty,AmazingGraciejane 20-5
14Nov25 11Phl5/8 ft Mnw2500l4 $6,500 1 :271 :572 1:25 1:541 73 7/8 79£ 79¡ 75£ 64 53be :283 1:544 AhleJoh L 90.60 LnlyGhst,BlbrdCrsh,Shzfrklkm broken equip 53-0
10Nov25 7Pcd5/8 ft Mnw1500l4 $7,000 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:553 64 8/8 11¢ 21¢ 32¡ 42£ 77 :303 1:57 NapolitanoJrGeoL 72.20 ImABeliever,TheValley,OakwoodjusasnobIr 34-0
24Oct25 2Phl5/8 ft Fm10000clh $8,000 1 :27 :561 1:25 1:541 68 1/8 66£ 68 5o2 44¢ 67£ :302 1:554 AhleJoh L 28.80 IntenseLady,SuntanCity,PrincessArona 59-0

6
YellowR

LOVE THAT SMILE (L) br m 7 Sportswriter-Smileallthewayhome-Grinfromeartoear
Owner: Big Fred's Stables LLC,Dublin,OH
Breeder: W A Mackay & D V Serwatuk & R L Watts,ON

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-TEESHA SYMES

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 SCD5/8

3, 1:514 WBSB7/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 4 3 4 $29,956
Life: 119 15 14 16 $295,624

LAST 4 STS. - $1,230
27Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:57 77 6/7 33 32¡ 2ons 2hd 42 :303 1:572 NobleDan L 8.80 RibbonRidge,FearOfMoonlight,MorningMiracle 32-1
20Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:571 66 2/8 56 65 74 83¢ 83¡ :302 1:574 SuggKur L 6.00 PrincesaAlta,SpeakingOfCoffee,FearOfMoonlight 39-0
10Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :571 1:244 1:532 78 1/10 44¢ 44¡ 46£ 49¡ 511¢ :292 1:553 TetrickTra L .00e FearOurFayth,Bettorthanamillion,MissHulaDancer 37-1
3Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:544 67 3/10 44¢ 2o1¢ 2o1¢ 85¢ 86¡ :301 1:56 TetrickTra L 4.10 NorthernStorm,Bettorthanamillion,GoldiesAdelightA 28-0
19Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:542 72 6/7 32¡ 32£ 43 42¢ 2¡ :28 1:542 TetrickTra L 3.30 MadisonB,LoveThatSmile,Playonplayer 49-0
12Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :283 :572 1:251 1:532 72 5/9 67¢ 7o5 7o5 85£ 88¡ :284 1:55 MillerBre L 22.90 JulesHill,SeasideFlirt,ThinkFast 51-0

7
Pink R

RIBBON RIDGE b m 7 Artspeak-Winbak Speedi-Riverboat King
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 NFLD1/2

5, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 42 6 3 10 $56,964
Life: 153 16 21 33 $207,958

LAST 4 STS. - $9,964
27Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:57 79 2/7 21¡ 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 11¢ :30 1:57 CioccaJrJoh 1.80 RibbonRidge,FearOfMoonlight,MorningMiracle 32-1
21Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:563 73 6/8 77¢ 7o5¢ 5oo2£ 12 14 :292 1:563 CioccaJrJoh 3.70 RibbonRidge,JksShiningStar,SureRLookinGood 27-0
13Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:594 45 4/8 58 5o12 418 725 731¢ :333 2:06 CioccaJrJoh 2.50 Gentrify,SantaFeKat,BallDiamond 18-5
6Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:251 1:553 76 [9/9 46¢ 4o5 3o1£ 21£ 32£ :303 1:561 CioccaJrJoh 1.80 DelightKate,MaggieTime,RibbonRidge 2nd tier 32-0
23Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:534 78 6/9 78 7o8 6o5 66 56¡ :284 1:55 CioccaJrJoh 86.30 RockinBambi,SheComesAndGoes,RumorHasIt 47-0
16Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :562 1:251 1:552 77 8/9 915 913 9o7¡ 77 66¡ :30 1:563 CioccaJrJoh 118.50 ThinkOfGalaxies,TwoPistolAnnie,RumorHasIt 41-0

8
Gray R

FEAR OF MOONLIGHT (L) b m 5 Fear the Dragon-Western Moonlight-Western Hanover
Owner: Trish Soulsby,Powell,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 NFLD1/2

3, 1:53 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 46 3 9 10 $57,737
Life: 85 9 19 12 $145,567

LAST 4 STS. - $4,070
27Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:57 77 4/7 56¢ 55£ 4o2¢ 41¢ 21¢ :30 1:571 KashJrKei L 11.30 RibbonRidge,FearOfMoonlight,MorningMiracle 32-1
20Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:571 68 3/8 67£ 5o3¡ 4o2¡ 42 31¡ :302 1:572 KashJrKei L 7.00 PrincesaAlta,SpeakingOfCoffee,FearOfMoonlight 39-0
13Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :292 1:00 1:31 2:021 68 7/9 811 88¡ 7o6 910 913¡ :323 2:044 KashJrKei L 54.80 MollysAceN,MorningMiracle,PlayForMe 18-5
6Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000clo $11,200 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:542 71 5/9 711 88¢ 96¡ 89¢ 811¡ :292 1:563 KashJrKei L 28.90 Smothastenesewisky,SheComesAndGoes,TreRock 32-0
30Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000clo $11,200 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:551 75 1/8 21¢ 32¡ 53 42¡ 23£ :291 1:56 KashJrKei L 28.10 JumpingjoyN,FearOfMoonlight,DaMagicMeMe 29-0
23Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:563 67 4/9 55¢ 54¢ 7o5£ 64¢ 23 :292 1:571 KashJrKei L 15.20 TracknField,FearOfMoonlight,BetterDaysAhead 45-0
NFL - 01/03/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



4 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA $1.00 PICK THREE
(4-5-6)

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE
$10,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NORTHFIELD Purse $5,800

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-3-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $14,500
LEGENDOFTHEINDIAN b m 4 Bit of a Legend N-Im No Indian-No Nukes
Owner: Mackenzie E. Haynes,Sabina,OH
Breeder: James L Hess,OH

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-BRIAN HAYNES

(0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 1 3 $5,224
Life: 19 0 1 4 $7,313

LAST 4 STS. - $928
27Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :591 1:29 2:00 57 4/9 33 43£ 44¡ 55¡ 46¡ :312 2:011 CioccaJrJoh 18.70 HannahMckee,MajicalRainbow,MissLarry 32-1
20Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:574 43 8/9 912 911 914 918 724£ :321 2:024 CioccaJrJoh 109.20 StLadsCrypto,Angelzlikeyou,Longlivecowgirls 39-0
13Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sn Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :594 1:311 2:021 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RollWithMarie,GirliPop,Longlivecowgirls scrtchd-judges 20-5
4Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qual T/p 1 :291 :574 1:273 1:562 -- 8/8 44¡ 49 47¡ 611 719¡ :311 2:001 BolenCha Housethatsantablt,TorqueDelight,JimbaranZonS 19-1
19Oct25 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :573 1:27 1:581 -- 6/8 715 716 7fl 11 -- dnf CioccaJrJoh 25.70 Kathmandu,WinningBlueChip,PaceNBoots 56-1
12Oct25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :284 :593 1:291 2:00 52 7/8 88¡ 7o5 5o2¡ 42 *52 pl4 :304 2:002 CioccaJrJoh 55.60 GwRockinfeathers,AliSweetCake,PaceNBoots- pl4 64-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $12,000
MISS LARRY (L) b m 5 Somestarsomewhere-Willing Heart-Western Hanover
Owner: Dannie Ray Hostetler,West Farmington,OH
Breeder: Brian A Kennedy,KY

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-DANNIE HOSTETLER

(0-0-0-0-.000) 2, 2:101 FRFLD1/2
Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 0 3 4 $6,807
Life: 49 1 7 8 $16,634

LAST 4 STS. - $2,418
27Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :591 1:29 2:00 60 [9/9 710 7o8¢ 6o7 45¡ 35 :303 2:01 KashJrKei L 19.20 HannahMckee,MajicalRainbow,MissLarry 2nd tier 32-1
5Dec25 8Haw1 ft Fmnw1cd $4,200 1 :303 1:001 1:31 2:011 48 7/9 1¡ 21¡ 32 32¡ 41£ :301 2:013 SeekmanTra L 6.50 CsnKrn,Mnthzzzmchr,SpdyRcktt game effort 26-0
22Nov25 6Haw1 ft Fmnw1cd $4,200 1 :284 :583 1:281 1:572 48 5/6 21¢ 21¡ 32¡ 44¡ 58¢ :302 1:59 SeekmanTra L 7.90 KssMyMss,MdnghtPrwlr,SpdyRcktt early speed 46-0
7Nov25 1Haw1 ft Fm-Nw1cd $4,200 1 :293 :591 1:294 1:59 38 7/7 21¢ 21¡ 41£ 22£ 23£ :293 1:594 SeekmanTra L *2.05 ARealfaith,MissLarry,Minithezzzmoocher found 2 hole 55-0
31Oct25 21Spr1 gd Fmnw1501-5 $4,000 1 :29 1:002 1:312 2:002 52 5/7 68£ 6o6¡ 4o2£ 55£ 55 :292 2:012 SeekmanTra L .00 LadyKsenia,FillysRevenge,SweetPink 55-4
23Oct25 11Spr1 ft Fmnw1501-5 $4,000 1 :272 :571 1:272 1:563 61 2/8 32£ 32£ 43¢ 53£ 53 :291 1:571 PattonJor L .00 MinnesotaMinnie,BlazeShooter,LaRosa 51-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $14,500
LONGLIVECOWGIRLS (L) b m 4 Yankee Cruiser-Big Bad Delight-Big Bad John
Owner: Cheryl L Button,Ashley,OH
Breeder: Alexis J Schwartz,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-JEFF EBERSOLE

(0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 0 2 3 $6,724
Life: 41 0 2 7 $10,556

LAST 4 STS. - $1,392
27Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :591 1:29 2:00 56 6/9 812 8o9¡ 7o9¡ 77¢ 68¢ :304 2:013 EbersoleLog L 29.20 HannahMckee,MajicalRainbow,MissLarry 32-1
20Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:574 62 1/9 32¡ 32£ 32£ 34 34¡ :301 1:583 MerrimanAar L 8.80 StLadsCrypto,Angelzlikeyou,Longlivecowgirls 39-0
13Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sn Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :594 1:311 2:021 45 5/6 13 13¡ 1ns 39 314£ :34 2:051 MerrimanAar L 10.50 RollWithMarie,GirliPop,Longlivecowgirls 20-5
3Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :281 :582 1:281 1:574 47 1/9 33 43 612 613 618¢ :304 2:012 EbersoleLog L 43.20 HezaHotRoddin,WillieB,ArthurOfOurfaith 28-0
23Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :274 :574 1:273 1:581 45 7/9 914 812 815 819 718¢ :311 2:014 AngusTyl L 51.20 Dulcibella,SeasidePearl,Angelzlikeyou 47-0
11Nov25 5Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :28 :581 1:283 2:001 63 3/9 21¢ 21¢ 22¢ 22£ 32¡ :313 2:003 MerrimanAar L 9.10 RuckerPark,ArthurOfOurfaith,Longlivecowgirls 33-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $14,500
BLOWIN DOE (L) b m 4 Sportswriter-Royale Seelster-Big Jim
Owner: Ricky Dean Mapes,Macedonia,OH
Breeder: Fred Naclerio,ON, CA

JOEY MAPES 190 gra-blk-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-RICK MAPES

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:04 LON1/2 Q

2, 1:592 WBSB7/8 Q
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 0 0 2 $3,645
Life: 28 0 0 4 $7,991

LAST 4 STS. - $1,044
27Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :591 1:29 2:00 56 1/9 21¡ 22¢ 23 35 58 :32 2:013 MapesJoe L 28.50 HannahMckee,MajicalRainbow,MissLarry 32-1
20Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:574 41 7/9 811 8o10 8o12 817 826£ :33 2:031 MapesJoe L 83.80 StLadsCrypto,Angelzlikeyou,Longlivecowgirls 39-0
13Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sn Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :594 1:311 2:021 41 4/6 512 5o12 4o6¢ 413 418 :332 2:054 MapesJoe L 34.50 RollWithMarie,GirliPop,Longlivecowgirls 20-5
6Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:591 52 8/9 915 9o14 7o8£ 66¡ 57¡ :303 2:003 MapesJoe L105.00 RollWithMarie,Angelzlikeyou,LiveBetting 32-0
30Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :30 :594 1:284 1:591 52 2/9 34 43£ 5o2£ 55¢ 56 :31 2:002 MapesJoe L164.30 VelImAllFire,GoodPride,RollWithMarie 29-0
16Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :594 1:291 2:00 29 2/9 54 4o4¡ 4o7¡ 913 922£ :34 2:043 MapesJoe 29.90 Newswriter,SayonaraSeelster,WinningBlueChip 41-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $14,500
WHACKA HILL br m 4 Whackamole Hanover-Flame Hill-American Ideal
Owner: Aimes Racing,Elma,IA
Breeder: Eli N Zimmerman,IA

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-SEAN SMITHPETERS

(0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 0 5 2 $9,069
Life: 22 0 6 2 $11,869

LAST 4 STS. - $1,740
27Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :591 1:29 2:00 57 8/9 913 9o11 8oo10 87¡ 78¡ :303 2:013 LemsChr 58.10 HannahMckee,MajicalRainbow,MissLarry 32-1
20Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:574 54 [9/9 44¢ 44 4o3¢ 58 614 :321 2:003 LemsChr 26.60 StLadsCrypto,Angelzlikeyou,Longlivecowgirls 2nd tier 39-0
13Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sn Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:003 1:312 2:042 54 1/8 55¡ 66¢ 68¡ 69 57 :324 2:054 LemsChr 5.60 LesIsMore,Angelzlikeyou,Mysweetcaroline 22-5
6Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :281 :583 1:291 2:004 50 4/8 65¡ 4o2 3oo¢ 1ns 2nk :313 2:004 LemsChr 4.10 CantXplainIt,WhackaHill,MajicalRainbow 32-0
23Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :274 :574 1:273 1:581 53 5/9 2o1¢ 21¡ 24 26 49£ :314 2:001 LemsChr 3.40 Dulcibella,SeasidePearl,Angelzlikeyou 47-0
11Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :58 1:263 1:563 -- 2/6 43 46 47 47¡ 413¢ :311 1:591 SmithpetersSea DeLaHoyaHanover,EvasStar,ImADonkey 32-2

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $14,500
MAJICAL RAINBOW b m 4 Jk Endofanera-La Fiesta-Western Terror
Owner: James Troyer,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Jonas R Miller,IN

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-ROELETA TROYER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:014 NFLD1/2 Q

3, 2:014 NFLD1/2 Q
Power # 72

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 1 $2,146
Life: 4 0 1 1 $2,146

LAST 4 STS. - $2,146
27Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :591 1:29 2:00 59 2/9 44£ 3o3¡ 3o4¡ 23¡ 24£ :311 2:01 RhoadesBra 11.70 HannahMckee,MajicalRainbow,MissLarry 32-1
13Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sn Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :594 1:311 2:021 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RollWithMarie,GirliPop,Longlivecowgirls scrtchd-judges 20-5
6Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :281 :583 1:291 2:004 46 6/8 5o5¢ 6o3¡ 6o3 57 34£ :32 2:014 RhoadesBra 14.90 CantXplainIt,WhackaHill,MajicalRainbow 32-0
19Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :291 1:001 1:304 2:014 -- 2/7 11¢ 11 11¢ 11 11¢ :31 2:014 RhoadesBra MajicalRainbow,TsmPrincessLexi,MommaKnows 46-0
27Nov24 1Nfld1/2 ft 2yonw1pm $8,600 1 :281 :58 1:28 1:591 42 6/8 711 712 7o10 612 615£ :322 2:022 AngusTyl 80.80 CallMeLightning,PureDragon,Timo 38-0
18Nov24 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $8,600 1 :264 :56 1:253 1:57 42 [9/9 614 615 715 924 930¡ :342 2:03 LemsChr 39.40 ViviZ,WindyCindy,WestMalibu 2nd tier 53-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $14,500
SNAPPY DRAGON b m 4 Fear the Dragon-Red Snapper-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Michael F Moss,KY

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-JAMES DAY

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:032 MTVER1/2

3, 2:032 MTVER1/2
Power # 53

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 2 1 $6,550
Life: 10 1 2 1 $6,550

LAST 4 STS. - $1,002
17Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :291 1:00 1:304 2:002 -- 7/8 2o1¢ 21¡ 2o3 23 212¢ :312 2:024 DayJam StinglikabHanover,SnappyDragon,SandysFire 40-1
19Sep25 9Dover1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,385 1 :292 1:004 1:29 2:00 51 3/6 23 22 4o4 59¡ 415¢ :331 2:03 DayJam .00 BigBadBeachbunny,VhDancer,CrosswindsSweetpe 80-1
15Sep25 5Ashl1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,527 1 :311 1:012 1:301 2:002 38 4/6 57 510 523 522 529 :312 2:061 DayJam 6.60 LilyGraceHill,DancinSuzy,CrosswindsSweetpe 75-1
10Sep2510Wostr1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $4,418 1 :302 1:022 1:321 2:02 -- 0/3 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BgBdBchbnny,Lnglvcwgrls,Nnsmndncr scrtchd-sick 77-1
27Aug25 1Cantn1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,527 1 :283 :572 1:294 2:012 -- 5/6 610 6dis 6dis 6dis *6displ5 DayJam 18.40 BgBdBchbnny-,CrsswndsSwtp+,DncnSzy+ pl5 68-1
17Aug25 9Wlngt1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,512 1 :291 1:00 1:292 2:02 44 1/6 44¡ 65¡ 610 612 622£ :351 2:063 MillerEma 8.30 CrosswindsSweetpe,TrulyOldTimes,LucyHill 84-1

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $14,500
KID'S SILLY FILLY (L) b m 4 Schoolkids-Uwantonemoreplayer-Strong Player
Owner: Matthew D Hostetler,Middlefield,OH
Breeder: Bear Creek Stables,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-5
Tr-MATTHEW HOSTETLER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:022 NFLD1/2

3, 2:022 NFLD1/2
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $3,654
Life: 6 1 0 0 $3,654

LAST 4 STS. - $3,364
26Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :283 :583 1:303 2:034 -- 4/8 1¡ 1¢ 4x2¡ x8dis 8dis CioccaJrJoh L *1.80 JdsJoeyTheWag,WillieB,ArthurOfOurfaith 44-3
17Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:562 60 5/8 712 77£ 710 412 412£ :293 1:59 CioccaJrJoh L 27.40 SummasLegacy,SpaceCaptain,DragonMode 31-1
6Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :281 :583 1:291 2:004 40 2/8 21¡ 31¢ 52 77£ 610 :331 2:024 CioccaJrJoh L 2.70 CantXplainIt,WhackaHill,MajicalRainbow 32-0
26Nov25 3Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :301 1:014 1:314 2:022 48 1/8 12¢ 12¡ 11£ 1£ 11 :303 2:022 CioccaJrJoh L 3.00 KidsSillyFilly,SweetPotatoPie,HeavenlyFellas 35-1
19Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :274 :58 1:284 1:581 34 1/8 2ns 11 3hd 715 731¡ :353 2:042 CioccaJrJoh 7.40 RuckerPark,HezaHotRoddin,ArthurOfOurfaith 34-0
5Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 :593 1:292 2:001 56 6/9 32 53¢ 64£ 63£ 56¢ :31 2:012 CioccaJrJoh 23.40 StormAhead,ImBigStuff,LiveBetting 50-0
NFL - 01/03/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



5 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $20,000 IN 2025. AE: N/W
$500 PER START IN 2025. AE: CLAIMING $5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W $2500 IN LAST

4 STARTS. NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 7 B. DAVIS TO V.
MILLER

Purse $5,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

JESS INDEED (L) b m 5 Stay Hungry-Take Aim-Betting Line
Owner: Kathleen A Plested,Sacramento,CA
Breeder: Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ;Steve Jones,NY

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-KATHLEEN PLESTED

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 ACES5/8

4, 1:543 ACES5/8
Power # 47

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 1 3 $8,543
Life: 40 3 2 6 $29,589

LAST 4 STS. - $660
27Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:583 68 8/8 811 87£ 85¢ 84¡ 84¢ :302 1:592 AngusTyl L 91.70 JmpngJllybn,Jstbtfchrm,Frmrwhsmydddy 32-1
20Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:564 64 7/8 89¡ 8o5¡ 8o4¡ 87¢ 78¡ :31 1:582 AngusTyl L 50.50 SenoritaIAm,Justabitofcharm,TreTaTa 39-0
14Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :59 1:283 2:003 64 7/7 712 78 78¡ 710 711£ :324 2:03 AngusTyl L 48.00 WildcatLisa,SaucyDancer,CozeyUp 15-3
7Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:28 1:581 64 3/9 31¢ 42¡ 63 55£ 35¢ :303 1:591 AngusTyl L 22.70 MsLizC,BjsMj,JessIndeed 27-1
23Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :573 1:261 1:553 65 5/8 78¡ 78¡ 7o9 79£ 710¡ :293 1:573 IrvineJus L 18.90 CrosswindsSweetpe,JustAPleasure,RisingFire 40-0

2
Blue R

BLACK TILLY ro m 7 Well Said-Dayzee Dukes-Admirals Galley
Owner: Waseca Lauder,Taylor,MI
Breeder: Krista J Harmon & Donald D Harmon,MI

ED KONRAD 195 blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-ED KONRAD

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:58 NFLD1/2

4, 1:554 NFLD1/2
Power # 47

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 5 3 4 $10,688
Life: 125 23 19 17 $118,938

LAST 4 STS. - $715
28Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:271 1:573 56 8/9 917 912 911 913 915¢ :311 2:003 NobleDan 8.70 OddsOnOmaha,HowAboutMurph,Bluevelvet 58-1
21Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:264 1:572 64 4/7 56¢ 66 6o5¢ 65£ 54£ :303 1:582 EbersoleLog 20.50 ArtisticCut,Caughtyadaydreamin,ModernQ 27-0
13Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 1:002 1:304 2:021 53 8/9 917 812 719 714 618¡ :311 2:054 EbersoleLog 50.50 CaviartSanibel,Caughtyadaydreamin,RockinLexi 18-5
6Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:564 61 3/9 68¢ 611 68 811 49£ :30 1:584 EbersoleLog 148.30 MartzRenee,SheTheNorth,Rockinattheryman 32-0
9Nov25 7Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:561 51 7/9 812 811 915 917 721 :312 2:002 JoyceLes 31.20 SantaFeKat,PullThrough,VelocityMcsweets 35-1

3
White R

BIG BAD BEE (L) br m 7 Big Bad John-Winbak Lucy-Camluck
Owner: Rex Eugene Mapes,Hillsdale,MI
Breeder: Rex Eugene Mapes,MI

JOEY MAPES 190 gra-blk-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-RICK MAPES

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:582 NFLD1/2

5, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 1 1 4 $9,795
Life: 106 11 4 14 $73,417

LAST 4 STS. - $550
27Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:58 65 6/8 63£ 64£ 75¡ 54£ 69 :31 1:594 MapesJoe L 84.20 SheTheNorth,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 32-1
20Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:27 1:573 -- 8/9 914 911 ix9dis -- dnf MapesJoe L 91.60 SantaFeKat,BallDiamond,Rockinattheryman 39-0
13Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 1:002 1:304 2:021 53 3/9 43£ 44¢ 3o10 37£ 518 :33 2:054 MapesJoe L 41.10 CaviartSanibel,Caughtyadaydreamin,RockinLexi 18-5
6Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:564 59 1/9 21£ 22¢ 33£ 36£ 511 :31 1:59 MapesJoe L 39.50 MartzRenee,SheTheNorth,Rockinattheryman 32-0
23Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:28 1:573 28 7/9 2o£ 3o2¢ 910 923 938¢ :351 2:051 MapesJoe L 38.00 Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover,Applesauce 47-0

4
Green R

MODERN Q (L) b m 6 Always a Virgin-Maeve Q-Sportsmaster
Owner: Horsepower On Hooves,Valley City,OH
Breeder: Lavon L Miller,IN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-5
Tr-MICHAEL DERUNTZ

(0-0-0-0-.000) 4, 1:55 HOP7/8
Power # 85

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 0 4 2 $7,718
Life: 60 4 9 6 $46,617

LAST 4 STS. - $1,210
21Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:264 1:572 68 7/7 78£ 7o6£ 4o3¢ 33 31£ :302 1:574 NobleDan L 26.90 ArtisticCut,Caughtyadaydreamin,ModernQ 27-0
13Dec25 5Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :292 1:004 1:304 2:003 46 1/8 57 56 413 418 529¡ :33 2:062 MasseyKod L 23.40 AtlanticStar,StaySalty,AmazingGraciejane 20-5
6Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :564 1:254 1:561 66 2/8 68¡ 67£ 68 66 57 :301 1:573 RhoadesBra L 19.90 TreTaTa,SaucyDancer,StaySalty 32-0
23Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:564 66 [9/8 44¢ 4o4¡ 4o3¢ 44¢ 65¢ :303 1:574 RhoadesBra L 17.80 CozeyUp,BallDiamond,YourMomNEm 2nd tier 47-0
16Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:573 69 3/9 46 4o3¢ 3oo1¡ 2£ 2¡ :302 1:573 NobleDan L 4.30 YvonnesLuckyRose,ModernQ,Rockinattheryman 41-0

5
Black R

SHEHITTHEHIGHNOTE (L) b m 9 Nob Hill High-Astreas Notice-Astreos
Owner: Theodore A & Patricia A Schuss,Elyria,OH
Breeder: Thomas J Radominski,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 NFLD1/2

7, 1:532 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 2 4 5 $19,777
Life: 202 34 29 21 $208,007

LAST 4 STS. - $440
27Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:583 67 3/8 45£ 3o1¢ 3o£ 42¢ 63¡ :31 1:591 MerrimanAar L 17.20 JmpngJllybn,Jstbtfchrm,Frmrwhsmydddy 32-1
20Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:57 67 4/9 11¡ 21£ 31¡ 31¢ 64¢ :31 1:574 MacdonaldAnt L 51.60 BaywatchHanover,PjDena,MartzRenee 39-0
13Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 1:002 1:304 2:021 4 [9/9 612 710 827 8dis 867 :392 2:153 NobleDan L 5.20 CvrtSnbl,Cghtydydrmn,RcknLx 2nd tier 18-5
7Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:28 1:581 63 4/9 1ns 21¢ 31¡ 33¢ 45¢ :31 1:591 MerrimanAar L 4.40 MsLizC,BjsMj,JessIndeed 27-1
30Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 69 5/9 11¡ 11£ 1£ ip21¢ 34¡ :302 1:57 MerrimanAar L 4.50 DelightKate,MsLizC,Shehitthehighnote 29-0

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $6,000
GENESIS (L) br m 7 A Rocknroll Dance-Eden-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Alexia R Kehl,Stoughton,WI;Sean G Smithpeters,Mt Vernon,OH
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-SEAN SMITHPETERS

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 ACES5/8

6, 1:541 ACES5/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 3 3 4 $20,961
Life: 102 6 12 18 $73,362

LAST 4 STS. - $440
28Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:271 1:573 62 5/9 68¢ 4o2¡ 3oo1£ 56 69£ :32 1:593 CioccaJrJoh L 5.10 OddsOnOmaha,HowAboutMurph,Bluevelvet 58-1
13Dec25 5Nfld1/2 sn Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :292 1:004 1:304 2:003 40 7/8 44¡ 44 x5o15 x624 636 :34 2:074 SuggKur L 38.80 AtlanticStar,StaySalty,AmazingGraciejane 20-5
6Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :272 :564 1:254 1:561 66 1/8 33£ 33 44¢ 54¢ 77£ :311 1:574 SuggKur L 2.10 TreTaTa,SaucyDancer,StaySalty 32-0
23Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:564 68 5/8 67 67 54¢ 55¢ 41£ :294 1:571 SuggKur L 14.30 CozeyUp,BallDiamond,YourMomNEm 47-0
12Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :284 1:00 1:293 1:592 -- 7/8 77¢ 75¡ 4o4¡ 33¡ 36¡ :301 2:003 SmithpetersSea L DancinEverywhere,ExpressoJoe,Genesis 43-0

7
Pink R

BRONZE OVER N (L) b m 14 Changeover-Bronze Lady-Lislea
Owner: Jeffrey J Miller,Sugarcreek,OH
Breeder: K T Marshall & Mrs S D Marshall,NZ

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-VINCENT MILLER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Robert Davis

6, 1:521 YR1/2
Power # 43

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 258 49 44 35 $580,486

LAST 4 STS. - $0
23Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:563 -- 4/7 611 613 615 619 538¡ :341 2:041 SuggKur L MagicFourN,AlcoholYouLater,WellSeen 46-1
12Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :284 1:00 1:293 1:592 -- 5/8 4o4 6o4£ 817 824 8dis MillerJef DancinEverywhere,ExpressoJoe,Genesis 43-0
11Mar25 3Stga1/2 ft Qua 1 :29 :594 1:303 2:001 -- 4/6 45¢ 44£ 54¡ 45¢ 47¡ :301 2:013 DavisRob L FreshMist,SweetScarlett,WheresLarry 44-0
19Dec24 3MR1/2 ft 5000clnw $3,700 1 :292 1:011 1:30 2:003 52 2/8 21 21¢ 35 ip48 817 :33 2:04 BeckwithBre L 1.70 NetworkSeelster,LittleAdmiral,GotHotMom 34-0
7Dec24 2Stga1/2 ft Qua 1 :293 :594 1:294 1:593 -- 4/4 46£ 46 45¡ 45¢ 49¢ :303 2:012 BeckwithBre L Probert,AceOfAces,BigJackHammer 34-0

8
Gray R

BLUEVELVET b m 6 Beckhams Z Tam-Blue Hour-Jate Lobell
Owner: Dairl J Evans Jr,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Wilbur H Eash,IN

LOGAN EBERSOLE 155 blk-s red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-DAIRL EVANS JR

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:573 NFLD1/2

3, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 42

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 0 1 $3,480
Life: 56 5 6 6 $39,922

LAST 4 STS. - $660
28Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:271 1:573 68 1/9 45¡ 52£ 43¢ 32¡ 33¢ :302 1:581 EbersoleLog 13.80 OddsOnOmaha,HowAboutMurph,Bluevelvet 58-1
21Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:571 65 5/7 67£ 66¡ 6o4¢ 54 65 :302 1:581 EbersoleLog 76.40 RocketteDragon,HowAboutMurph,RockinLexi 27-0
16Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:573 59 4/9 711 811 9o6¢ 99 710¢ :312 1:593 EbersoleLog 34.90 YvonnesLuckyRose,ModernQ,Rockinattheryman 41-0
26Oct25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :563 1:253 1:553 64 6/8 815 8o11 8o7¢ 85£ 87¢ :30 1:57 EbersoleLog 54.00 SugarpieHoneyBee,Shehitthehighnote,SeaRose 46-0
12Oct25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :56 1:26 1:573 65 2/9 79¡ 610 5o4 31¢ 1¡ :304 1:573 EbersoleLog 85.80 Bluevelvet,TopvilleRhonda,BlackTilly 64-0

9
Purple R

ROCKIN LEXI (L) b m 9 Rockin Amadeus-Pounne De Luxe-Electric Stena
Owner: Carol A Dehnbostel,Mesick,MI
Breeder: Henry D Burkholder,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-LINDA MAIN

(0-0-0-0-.000) 3, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 0 2 6 $10,660
Life: 182 12 24 25 $121,693

LAST 4 STS. - $1,595
28Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:271 1:573 63 7/9 813 86¢ 87¢ 69¡ 59 :304 1:592 LemsChr L 26.10 OddsOnOmaha,HowAboutMurph,Bluevelvet 58-1
21Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:571 68 1/7 33 32¡ 42£ 42£ 32 :30 1:573 LemsChr L 17.60 RocketteDragon,HowAboutMurph,RockinLexi 27-0
13Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 1:002 1:304 2:021 60 5/9 55£ 55£ 5o11 47£ 311¢ :312 2:042 LemsChr L 26.20 CaviartSanibel,Caughtyadaydreamin,RockinLexi 18-5
6Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:564 58 5/9 710 7o12 7o9 711 712 :301 1:591 LemsChr L 87.20 MartzRenee,SheTheNorth,Rockinattheryman 32-0
23Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:28 1:573 63 8/9 99¡ 96£ 86 54£ 44¢ :291 1:582 GrismoreGre L 49.80 Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover,Applesauce 47-0
NFL - 01/03/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



6 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FIVE (6-7-8-9-10)
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $1250 PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH

12/14) 3RD LEG - 2ND DIVISION NORTHFIELD Purse $11,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

KANT KATCH KENZIE br m 6 Big Jim-Emmasphere-Pro Bono Best
Owner: Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH;Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;John R Picinich,Dover,NH
Breeder: Tara A Isman,MB, CA;Garett J Isman,AB, CA

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 NFLD1/2

4, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 41 4 6 1 $43,076
Life: 80 11 13 6 $93,623

LAST 4 STS. - $4,176
27Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:254 1:563 81 5/8 2ons 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ :304 1:563 NobleDan 9.90 KantKatchKenzie,Downbytheeastside,AtlanticStar 32-1
21Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:571 64 6/8 3o1£ 2ohd 3o1 44 75£ :304 1:582 NobleDan 17.50 WildcatLisa,InfiniteSymbolA,CozeyUp 27-0
14Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :59 1:283 2:003 67 5/7 57 66¡ 6o7 68¢ 68¢ :321 2:021 NobleDan 3.80 WildcatLisa,SaucyDancer,CozeyUp 15-3
7Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :572 1:262 1:564 73 5/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 2£ 32 42£ :304 1:572 NobleDan 1.70 Layallyourloveonme,WildcatLisa,InfiniteSymbolA 29-1
30Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,800 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:55 70 2/7 4o4¡ 3o2¡ 4o4 57 69¢ :302 1:564 CioccaJrJoh 43.70 LadyRita,EscapeTheHouse,Sectionlineseaside 29-0
16Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,800 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:552 73 5/8 7o9 77 75£ 88 45£ :301 1:563 CioccaJrJoh 17.70 BetterDaysAhead,DaMagicMeMe,SillyButSerious 41-0
9Nov25 8Nfld1/2 sy Fm10000clo $8,800 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:551 74 2/9 43£ 54£ 4o4¡ 44£ 34¡ :303 1:56 CioccaJrJoh 14.30 Sectionlineseaside,SillyButSerious,KantKatchKenzie 35-1

2
Blue R

PRINCESA ALTA (L) b m 8 Sweet Lou-Camille-Camluck
Owner: Salvatore Amato,Newport,MI
Breeder: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi & M1 Stb,PA;etc.

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-MICHAEL DERUNTZ

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 NFLD1/2

3, 1:541 TGDN5/8
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 5 3 2 $36,510
Life: 164 22 21 23 $166,813

LAST 4 STS. - $10,210
27Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:534 73 2/6 33¢ 33£ 37£ 312 521¢ :313 1:58 RhoadesBra L 18.20 TrsshiningStar,DelightKate,BadTigress 32-1
20Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:571 70 5/8 21¢ 21¡ 31¢ 21¢ 11 :302 1:571 MacdonaldAnt L 17.00 PrincesaAlta,SpeakingOfCoffee,FearOfMoonlight 39-0
6Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:542 73 6/9 66 65¢ 63¢ 67 59¡ :293 1:561 SuggKur L 63.20 Smothastenesewisky,SheComesAndGoes,TreRock 32-0
30Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :57 1:263 1:572 67 4/9 65¢ 2o£ 1o¡ 12¡ 1¡ :304 1:572 NobleDan L 8.60 PrincesaAlta,Wavzeka,BallDiamond 29-0
17Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:544 72 4/8 715 713 7o7 55 77¡ :294 1:561 RhoadesBra L 82.40 TracknField,MikilobUltra,Justabitofcharm 35-0
9Nov25 5Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :563 1:254 1:562 69 3/9 711 6o5 5oo3¡ 56¡ 77¢ :312 1:574 MasseyKod L 38.50 DMgcMM,SgrpHnyB,Evnnstrzrpsdy 37-1
26Oct25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:55 67 6/9 89¢ 97£ 85¡ 711 78¢ :30 1:563 DayJam L 81.50 SillyButSerious,KantKatchKenzie,FearOfMoonlight 46-0

3
White R

PENTHOUSEPALACE (L) b m 7 Always a Virgin-Keystone Maddie-Lis Mara
Owner: Rose M Campbell,Oakfield,NY
Breeder: Christy A Yoder Jr,IN

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-DAVID WESTON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 BTVA1/2

2, 1:543 HOP7/8
Power # 50

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 44 6 4 2 $35,362
Life: 155 15 13 13 $107,858

LAST 4 STS. - $1,565
27Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:27 1:572 67 6/7 611 67 7o4£ 65£ 610 :312 1:592 KashJrKei L100.40 MachMajorN,ThinkFast,DaMagicMeMe 32-1
20Dec25 3Btva1/2 gd Fm Class D $5,000 1 :284 :594 1:292 2:002 76 2/7 21¡ 22 31£ 31¢ 2£ :304 2:003 CummingsKyl L 5.59 TrueThat,Penthousepalace,BadNellaMonella 38-1
3Dec25 12Btva1/2 gd Fm Class C $6,300 1 :274 :58 1:272 1:582 72 6/7 67 65¢ 613 514 57¢ :294 1:594 CummingsKyl L 48.07 LizzyLiteHands,ArcoN,GreystoneTreasure 30-2
26Nov25 4Btva1/2 gd Fm Class C $6,300 1 :284 1:002 1:293 2:002 66 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 1hd 1ns 63¢ :312 2:01 SwiftKyl L 6.89 Albright,HurrikaneLoriAnn,GoTellMurph 37-2
19Nov25 1Btva1/2 ft Fm Class C $6,300 1 :28 :58 1:272 1:584 62 7/7 711 77¡ 76£ 78¢ 78£ :314 2:003 CummingsKev L 12.04 Albright,FiletMignon,PjsFancyDancer 33-0
12Nov25 9Btva1/2 sy Fm Class D $5,000 1 :281 :581 1:281 2:001 74 4/8 21£ 21¡ 31£ 31¢ 12¡ :313 2:001 SwiftKyl L 3.56 Penthousepalace,Freestarflight,KittyWampus 39-2
5Nov25 4Btva1/2 sy Fm Class C $6,300 1 :281 :594 1:30 2:011 69 3/8 55£ 64 74£ 86 68£ :32 2:03 SwiftKyl L 23.29 LorraineSmoke,GreystoneTreasure,TrueThat 48-2

4
Green R

JK'S SHINING STAR (L) b m 8 Jk Endofanera-Bikini Star-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Therl L Hensley,Yorktown,IN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-LARRY CLABAUGH

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 LEX1

4, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 47

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 5 4 3 $35,366
Life: 175 36 22 23 $341,634

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
27Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:254 1:563 76 7/8 812 810 8o7 77 66 :303 1:574 KashJrKei L 50.40 KantKatchKenzie,Downbytheeastside,AtlanticStar 32-1
21Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:563 70 8/8 88¡ 86¢ 8o4¡ 33¡ 24 :30 1:572 SuggKur L 36.50 RibbonRidge,JksShiningStar,SureRLookinGood 27-0
13Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :292 1:00 1:31 2:021 73 8/9 912 99£ 9oo7£ 710 68¢ :311 2:034 CioccaJrJoh L 46.10 MollysAceN,MorningMiracle,PlayForMe 18-5
30Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $15,000 1 :271 :553 1:24 1:53 73 2/8 79£ 713 67 812 816 :304 1:561 CioccaJrJoh L 79.60 PrincessStella,ImOffngoneN,ADelightfulActN 29-0
23Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:563 65 8/9 913 97¢ 9o7¡ 95£ 86¡ :294 1:574 RhoadesBra L 79.30 TracknField,FearOfMoonlight,BetterDaysAhead 45-0
16Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :562 1:251 1:552 69 5/9 69 67¡ 75¢ 89¡ 913¢ :314 1:58 AngusTyl L 55.60 ThinkOfGalaxies,TwoPistolAnnie,RumorHasIt 41-0
28Oct25 11Cbrn5/8 ft Kynw2000l4 $13,000 1 :27 :561 1:253 1:562 62 4/8 66£ 5o6¢ 3o2¢ 32£ 11¢ :302 1:562 LunaMar L *.28 JksShiningStar,HighrthananeagleA,UltimateTwix 57-0

5
Black R

DOWNBYTHEEASTSIDE (L) b m 4 Downbytheseaside-New Album-Western Terror
Owner: Brady Doyle,Stratford,PE, CA;Charles C Symes,Springhill,NS, CA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-CALVIN HOLLAR

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 NFLD1/2

3, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 6 3 2 $32,353
Life: 31 6 3 4 $36,252

LAST 4 STS. - $4,175
27Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gd Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:254 1:563 79 1/8 1ns 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ :304 1:564 IrvineJus L 9.10 KantKatchKenzie,Downbytheeastside,AtlanticStar 32-1
20Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $9,500 1 :272 :563 1:254 1:551 77 1/8 22 21¡ 32¢ 21¡ 22£ :293 1:554 SuggKur L 35.40 SillyButSerious,Downbytheeastside,RockinRequiem 39-0
13Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sn Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :291 1:001 1:302 2:01 18 5/9 79£ 713 820 840 x958 :381 2:123 KashJrKei L 50.00 PlaysPro,ExpressoBeans,TiffanyBlue 18-5
6Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $8,800 1 :272 :573 1:264 1:563 62 2/9 43£ 64 65¢ 89¢ 69£ :304 1:583 WrennJrRon L 25.40 ADelightfulActN,RockMeCristal,PlayForMe 32-0
23Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmlc $22,500 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:55 75 3/7 66¢ 63£ 64 64¢ 43¡ :294 1:553 MerrimanAar L 17.20 LornaDune,Fabulous,SweetensCove 40-0
16Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmlc $11,500 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:551 72 2/7 12 12¢ 14 1¢ 32¢ :31 1:553 HannersLuk L 5.20 ObsessedWithLou,IceySeaside,Downbytheeastside 41-0
9Nov25 13Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2pmlc $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:251 1:56 63 x3/10 1016 1016 10o9£ 910 810 :304 1:58 MerrimanAar L 7.50 BadGirls,LornaDune,SpinalCracker 33-1

6
YellowR

MACH MAJOR N (L) b m 7 Art Major-Ask Me Mach-Mach Three
Owner: Joseph M Musser Trust,Canton,OH
Breeder: J P Rennie,NZ

EMANUEL MILLER 158 blk-gra-r blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-KELLY PAVER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 MEA5/8

6, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 5 2 1 $36,170
Life: 51 8 5 3 $54,876

LAST 4 STS. - $6,050
27Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:27 1:572 77 1/7 46 4o4 3oo1¢ 11 12¢ :301 1:572 MillerEma L 6.10 MachMajorN,ThinkFast,DaMagicMeMe 32-1
20Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:571 68 4/8 79¡ 7o5£ 6oo3£ 62¢ 52 :301 1:573 MillerEma L *1.60 PrincesaAlta,SpeakingOfCoffee,FearOfMoonlight 39-0
17Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw8 $8,500 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:53 -- 4/7 5be6¡pu7odis -- -- dnf JensonBra L 3.10 PondaDiamond,LyonsRhodamay,SugarNLights 47-0
4Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9000l4 $11,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:531 71 1/8 811 810 87 87 87£ :282 1:544 JensonBra L 37.70 Alwaysanun,ThinkOfGalaxies,ImOffngoneN 31-1
26Nov25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmfmnw8 $8,500 1 :281 :573 1:251 1:542 78 3/8 54¡ 56 1o1 11¡ 12¡ :291 1:542 JensonBra L 2.30 MachMajorN,Sonadora,Gamine 44-2
23Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:563 66 1/9 67£ 75¡ 87¡ 84£ 64¡ :292 1:572 LemsChr L 12.90 TracknField,FearOfMoonlight,BetterDaysAhead 45-0
13Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmfmnw8 $8,500 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:534 74 1/8 55 56 21 21 11 :291 1:534 PaloneDav L 2.30 MachMajorN,JobCrunch,VerandaBlueChip 48-0

7
Pink R

HOW ABOUT MURPH (L) br m 10 Allamerican Native-Angels Have Wings-Artsplace
Owner: Dr Joshua D Tanis,South Lyon,MI
Breeder: Donald Bean,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:562 NFLD1/2

6, 1:53 PPK5/8
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 5 4 5 $23,445
Life: 227 39 29 38 $260,159

LAST 4 STS. - $2,750
28Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:271 1:573 69 2/9 1hd 1¡ 1£ 2¡ 22£ :31 1:581 SuggKur L 2.40 OddsOnOmaha,HowAboutMurph,Bluevelvet 58-1
21Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:571 68 4/7 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 21¡ :301 1:572 SuggKur L 12.70 RocketteDragon,HowAboutMurph,RockinLexi 27-0
13Dec25 5Nfld1/2 sn Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :292 1:004 1:304 2:003 14 3/8 712 613 722 732 762 :374 2:13 WrennJrRon L 5.20 AtlanticStar,StaySalty,AmazingGraciejane 20-5
7Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:28 1:581 59 5/9 89£ 74£ 7oo4¢ 87 89¢ :311 2:00 RhoadesBra L 12.60 MsLizC,BjsMj,JessIndeed 27-1
30Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :274 :582 1:262 1:562 61 5/8 67 73£ 7o9¡ 610 611¢ :302 1:583 RhoadesBra L 65.00 TreRock,WildcatLisa,InfiniteSymbolA 29-0
19Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 1:00 1:30 1:593 -- 4/4 45¡ 44 3o1¡ 42 43£ :301 2:002 RhoadesBra L BlueVentura,PeppermintPete,Downbythecreekside 46-0
6Aug25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $7,000 1 :284 :582 1:261 1:553 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PlkSldAnn,SpDncnwthstrz,PpprmntMch scrtchd-sick 80-0
NFL - 01/03/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



7 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $750 PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH

12/14) 3RD LEG - 2ND DIVISION NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN
SELECTIONS: 9-2-1-3-5 HN 4 - MATTIE SHARK - 1ST TIME LASIX Purse $7,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-2-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

STRICTLY PERFECT (L) b m 5 Racing Hill-Perfectionist-Western Ideal
Owner: James L Ingersoll,Swartz Creek,MI
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-JIM INGERSOLL

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:522 MEA5/8

4, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 2 2 4 $19,990
Life: 61 6 5 7 $72,652

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
27Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :574 1:274 1:591 64 7/8 79 7o4£ 7oo4¢ 54£ 65 :313 2:001 AngusTyl L 47.80 StaySalty,SantaFeKat,SugarpieHoneyBee 32-1
3Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fm6500clop $7,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:544 60 9/10 6o7 8oo6¢107¡ 108¢ 1012£ :302 1:572 HannersLuk L 66.60 NorthernStorm,Bettorthanamillion,GoldiesAdelightA 28-0
16Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:552 71 [9/8 67¢ 6o5¢ 5o4¢ 56¢ 710 :312 1:572 MasseyKod L 19.50 BttrDysAhd,DMgcMM,SllyBtSrs 2nd tier 41-0
9Nov25 3Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :563 1:252 1:571 76 4/9 55¡ 54¢ 3oo3¡ 22¢ 2£ :312 1:572 MasseyKod L 6.60 RockinRequiem,StrictlyPerfect,BadTigress 37-1
22Oct25 9Mea5/8 ft Fm10000clo $7,500 1 :28 :564 1:241 1:53 71 1/9 21¡ 11¡ 12 1¡ 56¡ :30 1:541 IndofJer L 3.00 PremierSweetalker,ImOffngoneN,MissNewJersey 50-0

2
Blue R

TRE TA TA (L) b m 6 Control the Moment-Out of Sight-Mach Three
Owner: Beau M Brown,Ostrander,OH
Breeder: Mr Bill E Beechy & Kim S Beechy,FL

BEAU BROWN 215 wh-mar-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-BEAU BROWN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 NFLD1/2

3, 1:523 WBSB7/8
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 4 1 2 $20,801
Life: 69 8 7 3 $79,315

LAST 4 STS. - $3,940
27Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:58 68 7/8 7o4¢ 7o4£ 5oo5¢ 65 57 :303 1:592 BrownBea L 16.50 SheTheNorth,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 32-1
20Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:564 71 4/8 44 4o2 3oo£ 2£ 31 :301 1:57 BrownBea L 2.60 SenoritaIAm,Justabitofcharm,TreTaTa 39-0
13Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :29 :593 1:291 2:00 66 6/7 78£ 711 7o8 613 612¢ :313 2:022 BrownBea L 57.40 DaMagicMeMe,SillyButSerious,Sectionlineseaside 22-3
6Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :564 1:254 1:561 73 5/8 11 21¢ 2ons 1ns 1nk :302 1:561 BrownBea L 4.30 TreTaTa,SaucyDancer,StaySalty 32-0
23Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:564 64 6/8 78¢ 7o7¢ 7o5£ 86¡ 75£ :301 1:58 BrownBea L 3.50 CozeyUp,BallDiamond,YourMomNEm 47-0

3
White R

FARMERWHOSEMYDADDY br m 8 Up the Credit-Holy Creek-Rustler Hanover
Owner: Rose M Campbell,Oakfield,NY
Breeder: Mark Nelson & Vickie L Nelson,ON, CA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-DAVID WESTON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:58 BR1/2

4, 1:553 BTVA1/2
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 1 9 6 $22,665
Life: 161 15 32 23 $120,154

LAST 4 STS. - $2,490
27Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:583 69 6/8 13 11¢ 2¢ 2¡ 31£ :31 1:59 NobleDan 6.20 JmpngJllybn,Jstbtfchrm,Frmrwhsmydddy 32-1
20Dec25 1Btva1/2 gd 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :282 :591 1:293 2:002 76 5/7 11£ 11¢ 11¢ 1hd 21 :31 2:003 ChindanoJrJos 8.38 ImTheRock,Farmerwhosemydaddy,CaptainZamperini 38-1
6Dec25 13Btva1/2 gd Fm5000clop $5,000 1 :28 :582 1:274 1:58 68 7/8 712 77¢ 67£ 56£ 47¡ :30 1:592 ChindanoJrJos 58.80 Kbssweetcaroline,BadNellaMonella,InErasImage 30-1
26Nov25 13Btva1/2 gd Fm5000clop $5,000 1 :281 :574 1:291 2:02 51 7/7 57¢ 56¡ 68£ 67£ 610£ :331 2:041 ChindanoJrJos 10.53 PaperHeart,MilliesSpirit,BolognaN 37-2
19Nov25 4Btva1/2 ft Fm5000clop $5,000 1 :281 :581 1:282 1:592 66 3/8 11¢ 11 13¢ 11¢ 21¢ :311 1:593 CummingsKev *1.37 TridentBorn,Farmerwhosemydaddy,MilliesSpirit 33-0

4
Green R

MATTIE SHARK v br m 5 Revenge Shark-Mattiecan-Mattnamaras Band
Owner: Jacob A Roedl,Edgewood,IL
Breeder: Jerry Mims,MS

LESLIE JOYCE 150 gra-wh-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-LESLIE JOYCE

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:561 NFLD1/2

2, 1:554 HAW1
Power # 47

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 1 3 6 $15,464
Life: 51 2 10 11 $28,646

LAST 4 STS. - $1,832
27Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:583 69 5/6 45¡ 2o£ 2o1 2¡ 41¡ :304 1:584 NobleDan 2.20 BjsMj,Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover 32-1
20Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :56 1:241 1:534 72 5/8 711 713 713 713 714£ :30 1:564 JoyceLes 47.30 LilyGraceHill,SpinalCracker,FoxValleyStarlet 39-0
13Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:042 66 2/9 31¢ 52£ 54¢ 65¡ 36 :32 2:053 JoyceLes 30.10 EvelynaItis,SpinalCracker,MattieShark 22-3
6Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:574 61 5/9 78¡ 79 96¢ 95¡ 64¢ :301 1:583 JoyceLes 158.70 ObsessedWithLou,Luckystair,TequilaTime 32-0
19Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:542 65 3/7 55 75¡ 74¢ 79£ 77¡ :291 1:554 MacdonaldBre 15.00 MadisonB,LoveThatSmile,Playonplayer 49-0

5
Black R

SENORITA I AM b m 6 Keystone Velocity-Diva Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH;Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH
Breeder: Daniel G Martin,QC, CA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:564 NFLD1/2

4, 1:552 RIDC5/8
Power # 62

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 44 3 5 9 $32,393
Life: 100 9 11 19 $64,093

LAST 4 STS. - $4,076
27Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :574 1:274 1:591 64 8/8 811 8o6¢ 85¡ 75¢ 75¢ :312 2:001 SuggKur 26.50 StaySalty,SantaFeKat,SugarpieHoneyBee 32-1
20Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:564 72 5/8 67 63¡ 5o2¢ 32 11 :294 1:564 SuggKur 8.60 SenoritaIAm,Justabitofcharm,TreTaTa 39-0
13Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :293 1:023 1:332 2:052 45 3/6 611 67£ 610 617 631 :361 2:113 SuggKur 13.00 PremierFineWine,Justabitofcharm,Eveninstarzrapsody 18-5
6Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:56 74 [9/9 44¢ 54¢ 4o3¡ 41¢ 42 :30 1:562 SuggKur 13.80 BadTigress,SantaFeKat,TinyBitOfSky 2nd tier 32-0
23Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :571 1:262 1:57 68 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 41¢ 1nk :302 1:57 SuggKur 7.00 SenoritaIAm,SouthwindCayenne,TinyBitOfSky 47-0

6
YellowR

BETTER CATCH GIRL b m 7 Betterthancheddar-Catch the Show-Real Artist
Owner: John A Leggio,Hamburg,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JOHN LEGGIO

(0-0-0-0-.000) 2, 1:53 WBSB7/8
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 39 0 6 4 $15,166
Life: 152 15 17 23 $113,814

LAST 4 STS. - $600
27Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:58 62 8/8 85¢ 86 87¡ 78 713¢ :312 2:003 IrvineJus 66.10 SheTheNorth,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 32-1
20Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:564 67 3/8 21¢ 31¢ 4o1£ 65¡ 54¡ :303 1:573 MerrimanAar *1.80 SenoritaIAm,Justabitofcharm,TreTaTa 39-0
17Dec25 6Btva1/2 sy Fm5000clop $5,000 1 :294 1:02 1:314 2:02 68 5/7 56 75 76¢ 77¡ 57¡ :302 2:032 YetmanDan 47.20 MaczaffairN,BoltOfBeauty,SamosaHanover 36-2
3Dec25 10Btva1/2 gd Fm5000clop $5,000 1 :28 :584 1:281 1:583 72 8/8 812 76¡ 65£ 66£ 67¡ :303 2:00 BucceriDen 68.00 MaczaffairN,NakedTruth,BoltOfBeauty 30-2
21Nov25 8Btva1/2 ft Fm5000clop $5,000 1 :273 :564 1:27 1:561 72 3/8 2o£ 2o1 2o2 42 49¢ :303 1:58 BucceriDen *2.22 MaczaffairN,BoltOfBeauty,DandysStarlette 43-0

7
Pink R

ROCKINATTHERYMAN (L) b m 10 Rockin Image-Roknrol Bluegrass-Pilgrims Punch
Owner: R R Racing Stables,Clakston,MI
Breeder: Hickory Hollow Stables,IN

EMANUEL MILLER 158 blk-gra-r blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-TIM DRIVER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:594 HSTNG1/2

6, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 2 0 4 $14,911
Life: 254 25 40 36 $223,815

LAST 4 STS. - $2,916
27Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:58 69 5/8 5o2¡ 5o3¡ 3oo3 42£ 34£ :303 1:59 MillerEma L 10.90 SheTheNorth,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 32-1
20Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:27 1:573 67 1/9 31¢ 42£ 33¢ 32¢ 31 :301 1:574 MillerEma L 9.20 SantaFeKat,BallDiamond,Rockinattheryman 39-0
14Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :59 1:283 2:003 69 2/7 21£ 31£ 3o3 34£ 47 :324 2:02 MillerEma L 37.50 WildcatLisa,SaucyDancer,CozeyUp 15-3
6Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:564 62 7/9 33¢ 33£ 4o5¢ 47£ 39 :302 1:583 IrvineJus L133.00 MartzRenee,SheTheNorth,Rockinattheryman 32-0
23Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:564 67 7/8 89£ 88£ 85£ 76¡ 53¡ :293 1:572 IrvineJus L 64.80 CozeyUp,BallDiamond,YourMomNEm 47-0

8
Gray R

JUMPING JILLYBEAN (L) br m 10 Panspacificflight-Artistic Ideal-Western Ideal
Owner: Thomas D Hall,Shiloh,OH
Breeder: Jacob L Miller,IN

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-TOM HALL
(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:572 NFLD1/2
8, 1:552 NFLD1/2

Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 2 5 2 $20,953
Life: 213 21 35 21 $147,456

LAST 4 STS. - $4,076
27Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:583 71 4/8 57¢ 5o2¡ 1oo¢ 1¡ 11 :303 1:583 DayJam L 40.80 JmpngJllybn,Jstbtfchrm,Frmrwhsmydddy 32-1
20Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:57 67 1/9 21¡ 43¢ 53¢ 62£ 74¢ :303 1:574 DayJam L 27.90 BaywatchHanover,PjDena,MartzRenee 39-0
13Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:594 54 5/8 710 613 8o21 624 422£ :312 2:042 DayJam L 43.50 Gentrify,SantaFeKat,BallDiamond 18-5
6Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:56 67 7/9 89¡ 8o7¢ 8oo9 98¡ 98£ :301 1:574 LemsChr L 69.00 BadTigress,SantaFeKat,TinyBitOfSky 32-0
30Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :57 1:263 1:572 64 8/9 911 97£ 9o6 86¡ 84¡ :302 1:581 IrvineJus L 85.10 PrincesaAlta,Wavzeka,BallDiamond 29-0

9
Purple R

SHE THE NORTH (L) bl m 9 Sunshine Beach-Western Jewel-Western Terror
Owner: Fly Fancy Stables,Nova,OH
Breeder: 83 Racing,ON, CA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-MICHAEL DERUNTZ

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:562 NFLD1/2

5, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 62

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 3 1 1 $19,020
Life: 220 23 19 23 $148,628

LAST 4 STS. - $5,225
27Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:58 74 3/8 42¡ 43¢ 43£ 22£ 1hd :292 1:58 NobleDan L 6.10 SheTheNorth,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 32-1
20Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:57 68 7/9 87¢ 7o5¡ 6o4 52£ 54 :302 1:574 IrvineJus L104.40 BaywatchHanover,PjDena,MartzRenee 39-0
13Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:594 51 3/8 69¢ 7o13 5o18 422 625¡ :322 2:044 RhoadesBra L 38.70 Gentrify,SantaFeKat,BallDiamond 18-5
6Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:564 67 [9/9 44£ 4o4£ 2o3¡ 23¢ 24£ :30 1:574 NobleDan L 10.70 MartzRenee,SheTheNorth,Rockinattheryman 2nd tier 32-0
23Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:28 1:573 62 6/9 87£ 8o5£ 6oo4 75 54¢ :293 1:582 RhoadesBra L 18.70 Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover,Applesauce 47-0
NFL - 01/03/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



8 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & 50 CENT PICK 6
(8-9-10-11-12-13)

CONDITIONED MINI SERIES FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $2000 PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH
12/14) 3RD LEG NORTHFIELD Purse $15,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

DUDES SWEET BET (L) b m 7 Dude's the Man-Sweet Bettor-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Christopher E Lems,Stow,OH
Breeder: Triple C Stables LLC,SD;Christopher E Lems,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-TESSA LEMS

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 NFLD1/2

4, 1:512 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 3 3 0 $32,930
Life: 77 19 13 9 $326,596

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
27Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:271 1:563 76 1/8 32£ 32£ 64 64¡ 64¢ :292 1:572 LemsChr L 6.00 Smothastenesewisky,PolkSaladAnnie,TracknField 32-1
20Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:544 78 6/8 32¡ 32¡ 44¡ 56¡ 54¡ :291 1:553 LemsChr L 11.10 JumpingjoyN,Smothastenesewisky,TracknField 39-0
13Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :292 :593 1:293 2:00 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PrncssStll,MrlHnvr,UptwnHnvr scrtchd-judges 18-5
6Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen $21,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:533 84 4/8 32¢ 32£ 43¡ 52£ 52¡ :291 1:54 LemsChr L 98.60 HighFlyinFilly,MarloeHanover,SaleElSol 32-0
23Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:542 73 7/9 912 910 9o9¢ 79£ 69£ :292 1:562 LemsChr L 41.70 SaulsbrookMabel,TwoPistolAnnie,Anthem 45-0
16Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmopenhcp $21,000 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:561 77 5/9 1o¡ 21¢ 21¡ 31¢ 21£ :301 1:563 LemsChr L 12.20 JillianBMiki,DudesSweetBet,SaulsbrookMabel 41-0

2
Blue R

JUMPINGJOY N (L) br m 6 Art Major-Jumpforjoy-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Schillaci Stbs LLC,Macedonia,OH;Sam Bova Rcg LLC,Irving,NY;W J Maloy III,Pittsford,NY
Breeder: Miracle Lodge Syndicate,NZ

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 NFLD1/2

5, 1:544 NFLD1/2
Power # 92

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 4 5 2 $38,279
Life: 44 9 6 5 $56,989

LAST 4 STS. - $16,280
27Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:271 1:563 79 3/8 21¢ 11¡ 1hd 1ns 42 :294 1:57 MerrimanAar L *.60 Smothastenesewisky,PolkSaladAnnie,TracknField 32-1
20Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:544 82 2/8 1o1 11¢ 13 12¡ 1£ :291 1:544 MerrimanAar L *1.00 JumpingjoyN,Smothastenesewisky,TracknField 39-0
6Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $16,500 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:534 81 2/8 42£ 44£ 2o1 33¡ 34¢ :293 1:543 MerrimanAar L 14.40 LadyRita,PrincessStella,JumpingjoyN 32-0
30Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:551 78 4/8 11¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1ns 13£ :284 1:551 MerrimanAar L 2.70 JumpingjoyN,FearOfMoonlight,DaMagicMeMe 29-0
23Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:534 76 7/9 89¢ 89¡ 87¢ 910 79 :29 1:553 AngusTyl L 83.30 RockinBambi,SheComesAndGoes,RumorHasIt 47-0
16Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :562 1:251 1:552 79 3/9 44¡ 44 3o2 31¡ 52£ :302 1:56 MerrimanAar L 6.60 ThinkOfGalaxies,TwoPistolAnnie,RumorHasIt 41-0

3
White R

BETTER DAYS AHEAD (L) b m 9 Bettor's Delight-Machleen-Mach Three
Owner: Murdock Racing Stable LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Mark Austin Stables Inc,ON, CA

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JOHN CIOCCA JR.

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - John Ciocca Jr

1:543 MEA5/8
7, 1:514 MEA5/8

Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 5 4 6 $42,825
Life: 185 30 27 31 $268,102

LAST 4 STS. - $6,494
27Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:271 1:563 78 5/8 55¡ 65¢ 5o3 53¡ 53 :292 1:571 CioccaJrJoh L 52.00 Smothastenesewisky,PolkSaladAnnie,TracknField 32-1
20Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:564 68 5/9 4o2¢ 4o1£ 4oo1£ 62¡ 74 :30 1:573 CioccaJrJoh L 36.40 SheComesAndGoes,SantasticCruiser,Gentrify 39-0
23Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:563 67 6/9 811 8o6 5oo4¢ 33£ 33¡ :294 1:571 AngusTyl L 48.20 TracknField,FearOfMoonlight,BetterDaysAhead 45-0
16Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:552 79 4/8 12 11 1£ 1£ 1£ :301 1:552 MerrimanAar L 2.20 BetterDaysAhead,DaMagicMeMe,SillyButSerious 41-0
2Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:52 76 6/9 7o10 710 711 812 718¡ :302 1:553 MasseyKod L 76.40 PrincessStella,FirstOfHerName,RibbonRidge 44-0
18Oct25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $15,000 1 :272 :553 1:241 1:54 76 [9/8 42¡ 52£ 64£ 73£ 83£ :293 1:544 GrismoreGre L 45.20 Anthem,JumpingjoyN,FirstOfHerName 2nd tier 72-0

4
Green R

DANCIN FOR DOLLARS b m 5 Dancin Yankee-Allergic to Money-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Jeffrey J Miller,Sugarcreek,OH
Breeder: Miller Racing Stable Inc,OH

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-VINCENT MILLER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 NFLD1/2

4, 1:552 NFLD1/2
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 0 3 $17,466
Life: 21 5 0 3 $31,326

LAST 4 STS. - $7,588
27Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:271 1:563 51 8/8 813 7o6 89¡ 818 831 :334 2:024 RhoadesBra 81.40 Smothastenesewisky,PolkSaladAnnie,TracknField 32-1
17Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:544 72 1/10 44¡ 3o2 2o£ 42¢ 32 :284 1:551 MillerDav 13.30 LornaDune,ShesALegend,DancinForDollars 43-0
6Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:574 64 3/9 56 4o2¡ 3oo1¢ 21£ 41£ :304 1:581 MerrimanAar *.30 ObsessedWithLou,Luckystair,TequilaTime 32-0
30Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :564 1:253 1:552 77 5/8 2o¡ 11£ 11¡ 11£ 12 :294 1:552 NobleDan *1.30 DancinForDollars,BigBadBeachbunny,PondaModel 29-0
23Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :573 1:261 1:553 69 4/8 67 67 67£ 67£ 46£ :291 1:57 AngusTyl 2.70 CrosswindsSweetpe,JustAPleasure,RisingFire 40-0
16Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmlc $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:553 71 1/8 68¢ 7o6 4oo2£ 44 34¢ :294 1:562 NobleDan *1.40 BadGirls,SpinalCracker,DancinForDollars 41-0

5
Black R

TRACK'N FIELD b m 5 Palone Ranger-Esquisse Hanover-Art Major
Owner: Linda Ebersole,Chesterville,OH
Breeder: Linda Ebersole,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-JEFF EBERSOLE

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:521 SCD5/8

4, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 42 7 6 8 $74,645
Life: 73 11 11 11 $124,875

LAST 4 STS. - $5,280
27Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:271 1:563 79 4/8 1o1¢ 21¡ 42 42¡ 31¡ :291 1:564 NobleDan 5.20 Smothastenesewisky,PolkSaladAnnie,TracknField 32-1
20Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:544 79 1/8 21 21¢ 23 34£ 33 :291 1:552 AngusTyl 6.80 JumpingjoyN,Smothastenesewisky,TracknField 39-0
13Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :292 :593 1:293 2:00 85 2/6 21¡ 21¢ 32¢ 34¢ 43¡ :303 2:003 AngusTyl 57.00 PrincessStella,MarloeHanover,UptownHanover 18-5
30Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:524 73 1/8 47£ 411 714 816 717 :302 1:561 GrismoreGre 38.50 RockinBambi,HighFlyinFilly,SaulsbrookMabel 29-0
23Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:563 70 2/9 1o1 11¡ 12 12¡ 13 :30 1:563 IrvineJus *.70 TracknField,FearOfMoonlight,BetterDaysAhead 45-0
17Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:544 80 5/8 2o1¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 11 :293 1:544 IrvineJus 1.20 TracknField,MikilobUltra,Justabitofcharm 35-0

6
YellowR

SMOTHASTENESEWISKY b m 8 Nob Hill High-Tender Spirit-Western Ideal
Owner: Mackenzie E. Haynes,Sabina,OH
Breeder: Robert A Mondillo & Donald E Robinson,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-BRIAN HAYNES

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:534 NFLD1/2

3, 1:484 LEX1
Power # 77

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 43 7 5 8 $76,950
Life: 194 46 24 24 $712,702

LAST 4 STS. - $18,050
27Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:271 1:563 81 6/8 67¡ 5o4¡ 2ohd 2ns 11 :292 1:563 IrvineJus 3.30 Smothastenesewisky,PolkSaladAnnie,TracknField 32-1
20Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:544 81 4/8 56¢ 55¢ 3o3 22¡ 2£ :284 1:55 IrvineJus 3.00 JumpingjoyN,Smothastenesewisky,TracknField 39-0
13Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw6500l4 $15,000 1 :292 1:00 1:302 2:02 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SaulsbrookMabel,ImOffngoneN,Anthem scrtchd-judges 18-5
6Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:542 84 [9/9 43 4o2¢ 1oo¢ 13 15¡ :282 1:542 MerrimanAar *.80 Smthstnswsky,ShCmsAndGs,TrRck 2nd tier 32-0
30Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $15,000 1 :271 :553 1:24 1:53 81 7/8 811 814 7o8 68£ 49 :291 1:544 KashJrKei 75.90 PrincessStella,ImOffngoneN,ADelightfulActN 29-0
23Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:534 78 3/9 55¡ 56 4o3£ 55¡ 66£ :291 1:551 HannersLuk 10.40 RockinBambi,SheComesAndGoes,RumorHasIt 47-0

7
Pink R

TWO PISTOL ANNIE (L) br m 6 Lazarus N-Magical Bestern-Cambest
Owner: Bruce A Soulsby,Powell,OH
Breeder: Anvil& Lace Farm,KY

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 YR1/2

4, 1:51 ACES5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 4 4 4 $68,720
Life: 101 19 21 14 $409,102

LAST 4 STS. - $2,810
27Dec25 12Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:571 70 4/9 55¡ 5o3£ 5o3£ 43£ 57¡ :30 1:583 KashJrKei L *1.90 FirstOfHerName,SillyButSerious,IronMistress 32-1
20Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:544 79 7/8 712 67 5o4¡ 44£ 43£ :291 1:553 KashJrKei L 10.10 JumpingjoyN,Smothastenesewisky,TracknField 39-0
13Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :292 :593 1:293 2:00 74 1/6 48£ 56¢ 55¢ 511 514¡ :321 2:024 KashJrKei L 12.00 PrincessStella,MarloeHanover,UptownHanover 18-5
6Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen $21,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:533 84 2/8 55 76¢ 66¢ 63£ 62¡ :283 1:54 KashJrKei L 12.10 HighFlyinFilly,MarloeHanover,SaleElSol 32-0
30Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:524 83 4/8 612 6o12 4o11 38 46£ :29 1:541 KashJrKei L 15.10 RockinBambi,HighFlyinFilly,SaulsbrookMabel 29-0
23Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:542 79 2/9 44£ 4o3¢ 21¢ 21¡ 22 :292 1:544 KashJrKei L 8.10 SaulsbrookMabel,TwoPistolAnnie,Anthem 45-0

8
Gray R

POLK SALAD ANNIE (L) b m 6 Racing Hill-Lucky Suds-Charley Barley
Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Dean R Santantonio & Michelle L Santantonio,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:504 SCD5/8

5, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 43 8 7 8 $84,778
Life: 133 27 17 30 $214,861

LAST 4 STS. - $7,204
27Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :273 :573 1:271 1:563 80 2/8 44¢ 44 3o1¡ 31¡ 21 :292 1:564 SuggKur L 26.10 Smothastenesewisky,PolkSaladAnnie,TracknField 32-1
20Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm2000pslc $15,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:544 75 3/8 44¢ 44 66¡ 68 66¡ :291 1:56 SuggKur L 18.80 JumpingjoyN,Smothastenesewisky,TracknField 39-0
20Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:524 80 3/10 66¢ 6o4£ 5o3¢ 42¢ 21¢ :281 1:53 SmithTre L 15.00 Flamboyance,PolkSaladAnnie,HoneyLove 46-0
9Nov25 8Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:551 74 3/9 55£ 4o4¡ 2o3¢ 23£ 44¡ :304 1:56 SuggKur L 2.00 Sectionlineseaside,SillyButSerious,KantKatchKenzie 35-1
2Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :282 :571 1:252 1:544 76 7/9 811 7o7 7o6¢ 77¢ 34£ :291 1:554 SuggKur L 9.80 DudesSweetBet,TheMagicalWoman,PolkSaladAnnie 47-0
26Oct25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :553 1:243 1:542 75 4/9 21£ 31¢ 21£ 21£ 22¡ :294 1:544 SuggKur L *1.20 RibbonRidge,PolkSaladAnnie,HillOfANight 43-0
NFL - 01/03/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



9 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK
THREE (9-10-11)

CONDITIONED MINI SERIES FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $750 PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH
12/14) 3RD LEG - 3RD DIVISION NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $7,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

BJ'S MJ (L) b m 5 Freaky Feet Pete-Hay Bobby Jo-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Leading Edge Farm,Markleville,IN
Breeder: Leading Edge Farm,IN

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-PATRICK BEELER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:583 NFLD1/2

3, 1:532 HOP7/8
Power # 70

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 2 3 3 $18,082
Life: 58 6 5 5 $40,869

LAST 4 STS. - $8,185
27Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:583 71 3/6 11¡ 1£ 11 1¡ 1£ :304 1:583 CioccaJrJoh L 2.10 BjsMj,Caughtyadaydreamin,BaywatchHanover 32-1
20Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:57 68 8/9 98¡ 9o7¡ 8o5£ 84 44 :30 1:574 CioccaJrJoh L 42.50 BaywatchHanover,PjDena,MartzRenee 39-0
14Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :283 :59 1:30 2:013 69 2/5 11 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1nk :313 2:013 CioccaJrJoh L *.20 BjsMj,YourMomNEm,RocketteDragon 15-3
7Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:28 1:581 68 8/9 43 3o2 2o£ 22 22¡ :302 1:583 CioccaJrJoh L 69.40 MsLizC,BjsMj,JessIndeed 27-1
30Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 67 2/9 ip33 33¡ 44¡ 45¢ 46¡ :30 1:572 RhoadesBra L 9.40 DelightKate,MsLizC,Shehitthehighnote 29-0

2
Blue R

MCCHATTY (L) br m 6 Mcardle-Chat Snap-Western Terror
Owner: Ryan B Shafer,Findlay,OH
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-RYAN SHAFER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:57 NFLD1/2

4, 1:552 MVR5/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 1 3 5 $22,500
Life: 86 4 13 18 $68,968

LAST 4 STS. - $1,070
27Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :574 1:274 1:591 63 3/8 21¢ 21¡ 21£ 32¡ 55 :32 2:001 RhoadesBra L 33.30 StaySalty,SantaFeKat,SugarpieHoneyBee 32-1
17Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :572 1:251 1:532 -- 5/9 11¡ 11¢ 28 28 214¡ :292 1:561 WidgerSam L KeayangTacoA,Mcchatty,TruNLovelyHonor 38-0
10Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Fm5000clop $6,000 1 :272 :56 1:26 1:564 53 2/10 31£ 31£ 97£ 1017 1019 :33 2:003 TetrickTra L 8.30 FriskieJolie,HoldMyHalo,TantrumBlueChip 37-1
19Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:534 70 2/10 32£ 32¡ 33 33¢ 35 :284 1:544 TetrickTra L 29.80 Specialandiknowit,Arrival,Mcchatty 49-0
12Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fm5000clop $6,000 1 :264 :562 1:25 1:552 63 4/10 2ons 31¢ 51¡ 31¡ 87¢ :313 1:564 WidgerSam L 48.90 ImpressiveGirl,MaggieTime,Arrival 51-0

3
White R

MARTZ RENEE (L) br m 6 Check Six-A and Gs Finest-Allamerican Native
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Martz Creek Farm,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-2
Tr-RON BURKE

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:522 HOP7/8

4, 1:521 HOP7/8
Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 2 6 4 $23,320
Life: 96 7 16 16 $93,172

LAST 4 STS. - $5,780
27Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:58 74 1/8 11¢ 11£ 12¢ 12£ 2hd :301 1:58 MerrimanAar L *.10 SheTheNorth,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 32-1
20Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:57 69 6/9 3o1¡ 1o1£ 1£ 11 32¡ :304 1:572 MerrimanAar L *.10 BaywatchHanover,PjDena,MartzRenee 39-0
13Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :29 :593 1:291 2:00 68 5/7 67¢ 69¢ 66£ 512 510¢ :312 2:02 WrennJrRon L *1.20 DaMagicMeMe,SillyButSerious,Sectionlineseaside 22-3
6Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:564 70 4/9 1o1£ 12¢ 13¡ 13¢ 14£ :293 1:564 WrennJrRon L *.05 MartzRenee,SheTheNorth,Rockinattheryman 32-0
15Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft Fmnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:531 75 9/9 912 913 913 812 87¡ :263 1:543 MillerLew L144.40 EverAJk,DefiningMoment,WholeLottaLuck 60-0

4
Green R

GOTSTOPAYMEINPAPA b m 4 Bit of a Legend N-Half Past Seven-Western Terror
Owner: Thomas K Little IV,East Berne,NY
Breeder: Lone Wolf Stable,PA

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-ROBERT BROOKS

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:581 NFLD1/2

2, 1:572 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 1 1 11 $24,884
Life: 48 2 2 13 $37,007

LAST 4 STS. - $4,770
27Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :283 :583 1:29 1:581 62 7/8 3o2 2o£ 3o3 36 411£ :31 2:003 NobleDan 7.90 SpinalCracker,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 32-1
20Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:564 71 2/8 43£ 2o1 2o1¡ 21£ 2¡ :292 1:564 NobleDan *1.90 BigBadBeachbunny,Gotstopaymeinpapa,PondaModel 39-0
13Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :293 1:003 1:303 2:014 67 [9/9 43 52£ 43¡ 36 34¢ :312 2:023 AngusTyl 35.60 CrsswndsSwtp,JstAPlsr,Gtstpymnpp 2nd tier 18-5
30Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :564 1:253 1:552 69 6/8 710 79£ 57 57 68¢ :30 1:57 AngusTyl 77.90 DancinForDollars,BigBadBeachbunny,PondaModel 29-0
23Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:571 68 [9/8 ip55£ 5o5£ 4oo5¡ 43¡ 51¡ :301 1:572 HannersLuk 7.50 FshnblyLt,BgBdBchbnny,Lckystr 2nd tier 47-0

5
Black R

JUSTABITOFCHARM (L) b m 10 Heston Blue Chip-Jovial Charm-Village Jove
Owner: Fly Fancy Stables,Nova,OH
Breeder: Kelly A LancasterDailey,NJ

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-MICHAEL DERUNTZ

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 NFLD1/2

6, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 3 6 1 $22,174
Life: 234 29 32 36 $197,967

LAST 4 STS. - $5,300
27Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:583 70 2/8 34¡ 42¡ 63¢ 63 21 :301 1:584 IrvineJus L 3.30 JmpngJllybn,Jstbtfchrm,Frmrwhsmydddy 32-1
20Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:564 71 2/8 32¡ 2o¡ 1o£ 1£ 21 :302 1:57 IrvineJus L 4.50 SenoritaIAm,Justabitofcharm,TreTaTa 39-0
13Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :293 1:023 1:332 2:052 73 [9/6 47£ 3o2¢ 2o¡ 21 22¢ :322 2:054 NobleDan L 5.80 PrmrFnWn,Jstbtfchrm,Evnnstrzrpsdy 2nd tier 18-5
6Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:56 71 6/9 78¢ 6o5£ 78 64£ 63£ :292 1:564 RhoadesBra L104.90 BadTigress,SantaFeKat,TinyBitOfSky 32-0
23Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :571 1:262 1:57 66 2/9 32£ 32£ 52¡ 51¡ 52¢ :303 1:572 RhoadesBra L 13.10 SenoritaIAm,SouthwindCayenne,TinyBitOfSky 47-0

6
YellowR

BALL DIAMOND (L) b m 8 We Will See-A Diamond in June-Village Connection
Owner: Joseph Boza,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Chuck E Grubbs,KY

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:564 NFLD1/2

4, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 72

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 43 1 6 5 $23,506
Life: 186 25 32 26 $269,426

LAST 4 STS. - $3,174
27Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:583 68 1/8 23 21¢ 41£ 31£ 42¢ :303 1:59 KashJrKei L *1.50 JmpngJllybn,Jstbtfchrm,Frmrwhsmydddy 32-1
20Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:27 1:573 69 7/9 1ns 31¡ 21¢ 2¢ 2nk :302 1:573 KashJrKei L 22.00 SantaFeKat,BallDiamond,Rockinattheryman 39-0
13Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:594 64 7/8 21£ 21£ 34¢ 37 312¢ :323 2:021 KashJrKei L 47.30 Gentrify,SantaFeKat,BallDiamond 18-5
6Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:251 1:553 68 3/9 23 21£ 43£ 56£ 68¡ :311 1:571 KashJrKei L 22.50 DelightKate,MaggieTime,RibbonRidge 32-0
30Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :57 1:263 1:572 68 [9/9 32¡ 63£ 85 76¡ 31¢ :30 1:573 KashJrKei L 34.00 PrincesaAlta,Wavzeka,BallDiamond 2nd tier 29-0

7
Pink R

SURE R LOOKIN GOOD (L) b m 10 Well Said-Treat Me Good-Camluck
Owner: Robert Krenitsky Jr,Butler,PA
Breeder: Julie A Meirs & Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-ROBERT KRENITSKY JR

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 NFLD1/2

5, 1:52 MEA5/8
Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 3 4 2 $24,009
Life: 218 26 33 26 $244,842

LAST 4 STS. - $1,574
27Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:583 68 5/8 68¡ 63£ 5oo2£ 53 52¡ :302 1:59 RhoadesBra L 1.80 JmpngJllybn,Jstbtfchrm,Frmrwhsmydddy 32-1
21Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:563 68 4/8 54£ 53£ 73£ 44 34£ :301 1:573 AngusTyl L 16.20 RibbonRidge,JksShiningStar,SureRLookinGood 27-0
14Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :59 1:283 2:003 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WildcatLisa,SaucyDancer,CozeyUp scrtchd-sick 15-3
10Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :581 1:261 1:563 68 1/8 44¡ 44¡ 5o6 66¡ 65¡ :301 1:573 MillerJor 6.80 TrueSeelster,SpeedHungry,PolksImage 38-2
7Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :572 1:262 1:564 71 2/8 44 4o4¢ 6o3£ 65¡ 54£ :303 1:574 RhoadesBra 62.70 Layallyourloveonme,WildcatLisa,InfiniteSymbolA 29-1

8
Gray R

STAY SALTY b m 5 Stay Hungry-Caviart Samantha-Well Said
Owner: Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-RENAE LONEY

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:591 NFLD1/2

3, 1:573 HAR1/2
Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 39 4 5 5 $30,317
Life: 68 6 9 9 $62,705

LAST 4 STS. - $6,095
27Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :281 :574 1:274 1:591 68 6/8 55¢ 5o3¡ 3oo2£ 22¢ 11 :304 1:591 NobleDan 2.60 StaySalty,SantaFeKat,SugarpieHoneyBee 32-1
20Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:564 70 8/8 55¢ 5o3¢ 6oo2£ 44¡ 43 :301 1:572 NobleDan 3.40 SenoritaIAm,Justabitofcharm,TreTaTa 39-0
13Dec25 5Nfld1/2 sn Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :292 1:004 1:304 2:003 76 4/8 1o1¡ 11¢ 2¡ ip2£ 2hd :294 2:003 NobleDan *.80 AtlanticStar,StaySalty,AmazingGraciejane 20-5
6Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :272 :564 1:254 1:561 73 3/8 2o1 11¢ 1ns 2ns 3nk :302 1:561 NobleDan *1.60 TreTaTa,SaucyDancer,StaySalty 32-0
23Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:564 62 4/8 55£ 5o5£ 6o4¡ 65¡ 87¡ :304 1:581 MasseyKod 16.70 CozeyUp,BallDiamond,YourMomNEm 47-0

9
Purple R

YVONNES LUCKY ROSE (L) b m 6 Luck Be Withyou-Skyway Rose-Panspacificflight
Owner: Gerald J Orrico,Carteret,NJ
Breeder: Clay A Craib,IN

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:57 NFLD1/2

5, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 76

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 3 2 5 $17,783
Life: 87 6 13 15 $63,749

LAST 4 STS. - $1,696
27Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :58 1:274 1:58 68 2/8 21¢ 21£ 22¢ 32£ 45£ :31 1:591 SuggKur L 18.10 SheTheNorth,MartzRenee,Rockinattheryman 32-1
20Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm750pslc $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:27 1:573 65 6/9 812 8o10 6o5¢ 44¢ 43¡ :301 1:581 SuggKur L 30.20 SantaFeKat,BallDiamond,Rockinattheryman 39-0
13Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:594 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Gentrify,SantaFeKat,BallDiamond scrtchd-judges 18-5
6Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:56 68 4/9 66£ 4o4¢ 6o8 87¡ 86 :294 1:571 CioccaJrJoh L 29.30 BadTigress,SantaFeKat,TinyBitOfSky 32-0
23Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:554 69 3/9 67¢ 56 72£ 53¡ 45¢ :301 1:564 CioccaJrJoh L 50.00 MaggieTime,Wavzeka,Eveninstarzrapsody 47-0
NFL - 01/03/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



10 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE

$22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN
SELECTIONS: 1-3-9-5-2 Purse $10,600

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $32,625
LILY GRACE HILL (L) b m 4 Racing Hill-Ain't Three Ok-Mach Three
Owner: Kapp Equine Estates,Youngstown,OH;Cory G Deyermand,Youngstown,OH
Breeder: Thomas B Cave,KY

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-5
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:534 NFLD1/2

3, 1:534 NFLD1/2
Power # 102

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 9 2 4 $39,523
Life: 35 10 5 5 $72,747

LAST 4 STS. - $14,300
20Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :56 1:241 1:534 89 [9/8 3o1¢ 11£ 11¡ 11 1£ :293 1:534 NobleDan L 6.80 LilyGraceHill,SpinalCracker,FoxValleyStarlet 2nd tier 39-0
13Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :293 1:003 1:303 2:014 48 3/9 65 65¢ 710 815 923¡ :334 2:062 NobleDan L *1.80 CrsswndsSwtp,JstAPlsr,Gtstpymnpp 18-5
6Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :281 :571 1:254 1:561 73 2/9 12¢ 13 11£ 11£ 1£ :302 1:561 NobleDan L *1.70 LilyGraceHill,PreciousCat,MarcedFox 32-0
30Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:572 67 2/7 11£ 11£ 12 12¢ 11¢ :312 1:572 NobleDan L *.30 LilyGraceHill,BillieBoBillie,VelBeachBabe 29-0
23Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:563 69 4/9 11¡ 12¢ 1£ 1ns 21¡ :303 1:564 SuggKur L *2.20 JuliesGrace,LilyGraceHill,AliSweetCake 47-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $32,625
PONDA MODEL (L) br m 4 Rockin Image-Mikeleh-Western Ideal
Owner: John W De Santis,Gates Mills,OH
Breeder: Pond A Acres,IN

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-KENT SHERMAN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 HOP7/8

3, 1:553 HOP7/8
Power # 62

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 4 1 5 $22,703
Life: 31 4 1 5 $23,203

LAST 4 STS. - $3,074
28Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :29 :591 1:281 1:573 71 8/8 812 810 66¡ 65 54 :29 1:582 IrvineJus L117.60 FoxValleyStarlet,LyonsRhodamay,CenturyKissMe 56-1
20Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:564 71 5/8 67 5o4 4o3¢ 33¡ 31 :291 1:57 IrvineJus L 11.10 BigBadBeachbunny,Gotstopaymeinpapa,PondaModel 39-0
13Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:042 56 1/9 52¡ 74£ 86¢ 88¢ 715¡ :332 2:072 IrvineJus L 2.80 EvelynaItis,SpinalCracker,MattieShark 22-3
30Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :564 1:253 1:552 75 3/8 57 57¢ 44 33 32 :292 1:554 IrvineJus L 19.50 DancinForDollars,BigBadBeachbunny,PondaModel 29-0
23Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :573 1:261 1:563 65 7/8 44¡ 4o4 3o3¢ 35¢ 36¢ :31 1:574 IrvineJus L 2.60 EvelynaItis,PreciousCat,PondaModel 40-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $32,625
SHES MY BOSS b m 4 Stay Hungry-Venus Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Levi Hilty,Lagrange,IN
Breeder: Bradley J Grant,ON, CA

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-DANNIE HOSTETLER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 MEA5/8

3, 1:55 MEA5/8
Power # 50

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 3 1 $23,428
Life: 17 2 3 1 $28,838

LAST 4 STS. - $1,378
20Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:564 65 3/8 55¢ 64¡ 54¢ 58¡ 47 :301 1:581 CioccaJrJoh 12.90 BigBadBeachbunny,Gotstopaymeinpapa,PondaModel 39-0
13Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :293 1:003 1:303 2:014 58 7/9 88 98¢ 8o11 711 513 :313 2:042 MerrimanAar 11.30 CrsswndsSwtp,JstAPlsr,Gtstpymnpp 18-5
6Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :272 :572 1:27 1:562 68 1/9 33¢ 34¡ 3o1£ 44 64 :294 1:571 CioccaJrJoh 16.20 NorasMagicDragon,SpinalCracker,LyonsRhodamay 32-0
19Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :264 :551 1:241 1:55 69 [9/9 614 720 713 813 713£ :31 1:574 CioccaJrJoh 32.80 Bllvllspndmc,TrblsABrwn,DgsJxx 2nd tier 34-0
12Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:583 -- 6/7 23¡ 48£ 310 39¡ 210 :312 2:003 CioccaJrJoh OddsOnOmaha,ShesMyBoss,Panned 43-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $27,000
ALCOHOL YOU LATER br m 5 Rockin in Heaven-A Very Nice Dragon-Dragon Again
Owner: Teesha D Symes,Ostrander,OH
Breeder: Teesha D Symes,OH

BEAU BROWN 215 wh-mar-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-TEESHA SYMES

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:013 NFLD1/2

3, 1:543 PCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 2 1 $13,144
Life: 28 3 3 2 $28,488

LAST 4 STS. - $2,500
23Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:563 -- 3/7 510 511 5o13 316 231¢ :331 2:024 BrownBea MagicFourN,AlcoholYouLater,WellSeen 46-1
29Oct25 4Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:563 -- 4/8 713 710 711 715 625£ :322 2:014 BrownBea TanMan,ADelightfulActN,IdealFundingN 53-0
12Jul25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,400 1 :281 :573 1:262 1:561 66 [9/9 44¡ 54¡ 75 75£ 66¢ :30 1:572 EbersoleLuk 56.30 CruiserCancelled,Sunonmybuns,FereeFiero 2nd tier 75-0
5Jul25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,400 1 :28 :571 1:254 1:543 63 8/9 911 912 910 813 814¢ :293 1:572 EbersoleLuk 65.40 CruiserCancelled,PremierFineWine,SouthwindCocktail 77-0
28Jun25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,400 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:56 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DncnSzy,CrsrCnclld,CrytlShdw scrtchd-judges 72-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $32,625
EVELYNA ITIS (L) br m 4 Tellitlikeitis-Ok Hallelujah-Sportswriter
Owner: J P Racing, LLC,Pendleton,IN
Breeder: Joseph W Putnam & Deborah A Brown,IN

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (0-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-PATRICK BEELER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:563 NFLD1/2

2, 1:561 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 2 5 4 $26,893
Life: 36 3 5 6 $35,203

LAST 4 STS. - $6,678
28Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :29 :591 1:281 1:573 69 7/8 79£ 7o10 88¡ 76¡ 75£ :29 1:584 RhoadesBra L 36.30 FoxValleyStarlet,LyonsRhodamay,CenturyKissMe 56-1
20Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :56 1:241 1:534 77 3/8 43£ 46¢ 45¢ 57¢ 49¡ :302 1:553 RhoadesBra L *1.60 LilyGraceHill,SpinalCracker,FoxValleyStarlet 39-0
13Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:042 72 7/9 4o2¢ 2o¡ 2o£ 2hd 11£ :312 2:042 RhoadesBra L 56.70 EvelynaItis,SpinalCracker,MattieShark 22-3
30Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :564 1:253 1:552 69 4/8 68£ 6o9 6o10 69 58 :292 1:57 RhoadesBra L 4.90 DancinForDollars,BigBadBeachbunny,PondaModel 29-0
23Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :573 1:261 1:563 71 3/8 1o1¡ 12¡ 12¡ 13¢ 14 :302 1:563 RhoadesBra L 4.10 EvelynaItis,PreciousCat,PondaModel 40-0

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $32,625
WHISKEY HILL (L) bl m 4 Racing Hill-Connies Desire-Woodstock
Owner: Robert L Brooks,Vanlue,OH
Breeder: Robert L Brooks,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-ROBERT BROOKS

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 DTN5/8

3, 1:523 DTN5/8
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 3 2 4 $26,520
Life: 48 6 6 6 $45,298

LAST 4 STS. - $1,400
23Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:532 64 [10/10 67 67¢ 7o7¢ 914 916£ :32 1:564 HannersAus L 52.70 Cllmvrdhll,EphrRsng,SsdWshs 2nd tier 50-0
17Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:544 71 4/10 56 64¡ 75¡ 53¡ 52£ :281 1:552 HannersAus L 56.50 LornaDune,ShesALegend,DancinForDollars 43-0
30Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:552 58 6/8 713 712 710 813 820 :311 1:592 GrismoreGre L 41.50 RisingFire,CrosswindsSweetpe,TequilaTime 29-0
18Nov25 2Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:27 1:554 68 6/10 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 21£ 44£ :292 1:564 HannersLuk L 16.20 Ifudntknonowukno,JoyridinHd,WindyKnight 45-1
11Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:571 59 6/9 4o2¡ 3o2¡ 1o¢ 2ns 64¡ :312 1:58 HannersLuk L 17.40 SeaingGray,GeorgesPick,FearOfTheCity 37-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $32,625
ALI SWEET CAKE (L) b m 4 Bit of a Legend N-Ali Rush-Dragon Again
Owner: J& R Racing,Rising Sun,OH;Mark E Kistler,Vickery,OH;Mrs Sheila Marie Mobus,Northwood,OH
Breeder: Larry R Miller,OH

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-JAYME WELLER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 NFLD1/2

3, 1:56 NFLD1/2
Power # 80

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 2 6 5 $24,317
Life: 42 4 7 6 $40,588

LAST 4 STS. - $7,150
27Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :283 :583 1:29 1:581 67 5/8 79¡ 7o3£ 5oo3£ 23 25¡ :292 1:591 IrvineJus L 57.40 SpinalCracker,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 32-1
20Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :56 1:241 1:534 67 6/8 814 8o15 8o14 814 820£ :31 1:58 AllumsJrRod L 72.70 LilyGraceHill,SpinalCracker,FoxValleyStarlet 39-0
13Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:042 55 3/9 64 96£ 9oo7 98¡ 816£ :333 2:074 NobleDan L 14.00 EvelynaItis,SpinalCracker,MattieShark 22-3
6Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:573 67 3/9 56¢ 4o4 2o¡ 2¢ 1¡ :31 1:573 NobleDan L *1.50 AliSweetCake,WesternSkye,StLadsCrypto 32-0
30Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:572 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LlyGrcHll,BllBBll,VlBchBb scrtchd-judges 29-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $32,625
TEQUILA TIME b m 4 Real Desire-Dcn Tulip Time-Stampede Hanover
Owner: Jessica L Roegner,Streetsboro,OH
Breeder: Cindy J Mays,MI

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:57 NFLD1/2

3, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 83

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 5 4 5 $35,770
Life: 25 8 4 6 $50,583

LAST 4 STS. - $3,816
27Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :283 :583 1:29 1:581 64 [9/8 42¡ 42¢ 43£ 57¢ 310¢ :302 2:001 AngusTyl 12.90 SpinalCracker,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 2nd tier 32-1
20Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:564 48 [9/8 32 4o2£ 7o6£ 815 825 :331 2:014 AngusTyl 3.70 BgBdBchbnny,Gtstpymnpp,PndMdl 2nd tier 39-0
6Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:574 65 7/9 89£ 8o9£ 5oo3¡ 52¢ 31£ :302 1:581 AngusTyl 58.40 ObsessedWithLou,Luckystair,TequilaTime 32-0
30Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:552 71 [9/8 57£ 5o7¡ 3o5 37 38 :294 1:57 AngusTyl 13.20 RisingFire,CrosswindsSweetpe,TequilaTime 2nd tier 29-0
16Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :573 1:26 1:544 61 1/8 21¢ 1o¢ 22 46¡ 514¢ :311 1:573 AngusTyl 3.50 WitchingBlueChip,JustAPleasure,Thosesummernights 41-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $27,000
PRECIOUS CAT b m 5 Freaky Feet Pete-Precious Gracie-Kilowatt
Owner: Frederick C & Carolyn K Shiery,Camden,MI
Breeder: Frederick C Shiery & Carolyn K Shiery,MI

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-KODY MASSEY

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:561 NFLD1/2

4, 1:561 NFLD1/2
Power # 95

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 3 1 $19,820
Life: 17 3 4 2 $20,277

LAST 4 STS. - $5,730
20Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:581 64 3/9 23¡ 23 25 23¡ 31 :31 1:582 LemsChr *.40 SweetensCove,JuliesGrace,PreciousCat 39-0
6Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :281 :571 1:254 1:561 73 1/9 22¢ 23 21£ 21£ 2£ :301 1:562 LemsChr 3.60 LilyGraceHill,PreciousCat,MarcedFox 32-0
23Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :573 1:261 1:563 66 4/8 32¡ 2o2¡ 22¡ 23¢ 24 :304 1:572 MasseyKod *1.00 EvelynaItis,PreciousCat,PondaModel 40-0
9Nov25 10Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw2pmlc $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:563 71 6/10 7o6£ 5o4¡ 4o2¢ 54¡ 74¡ :304 1:572 MasseyKod 28.60 Fabulous,Downthejerseyshore,BlazinDragon 35-1
2Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmlc $11,500 1 :271 :56 1:253 1:57 68 7/10 1011 109¡ 10oo4£ 72¢ 72¢ :304 1:572 MasseyKod 52.60 LornaDune,Fabulous,LegendaryL 47-0
NFL - 01/03/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



11 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (11-12-13-14)
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $1250 PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH

12/14) 3RD LEG - 3RD DIVISION NORTHFIELD HN 8 - TRE ROCK - 1ST TIME LASIX Purse $11,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-6-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

THINK FAST (L) b m 4 Rockin Image-Ginger Tree Alexis-Dragon Again
Owner: Beck Racing LLC,Vanwert,OH
Breeder: John E Mcgill,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-5
Tr-MIKE WILSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:514 HOP7/8

3, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 2 4 6 $30,635
Life: 41 5 7 9 $57,465

LAST 4 STS. - $6,500
27Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:27 1:572 75 3/7 21¢ 21¢ 53 43£ 22¢ :301 1:574 MerrimanAar L 1.20 MachMajorN,ThinkFast,DaMagicMeMe 32-1
23Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:534 79 8/8 810 86£ 8o6 73¡ 2¡ :29 1:534 MillerBre L106.70 DelcoKathleen,ThinkFast,SharpLooker 54-0
17Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fm5000clop $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:551 72 3/10 32£ 42¡ 42£ 41 2ns :292 1:551 SmithTre L 4.40 LadyBridgerton,ThinkFast,GoGoLylaJane 39-0
3Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fm6500clop $7,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:544 65 [10/10 55¡ 4o2¡ 5o3 74¡ 98 :301 1:562 SmithTre L 80.60 NrthrnStrm,Bttrthnmlln,GldsAdlghtA 2nd tier 28-0
19Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :263 :562 1:25 1:542 68 4/10 1o1¢ 11¢ 1¢ 2ns 74¡ :301 1:551 SuttonJos L *.90 VictoriousFarah,AbsolutPeach,NorthernStorm 49-0
12Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :283 :572 1:251 1:532 74 2/9 33 32¡ 42¡ 33¡ 36¢ :29 1:543 SmithTre L 6.90 JulesHill,SeasideFlirt,ThinkFast 51-0

2
Blue R

PLAY FOR ME (L) b m 6 Heston Blue Chip-Concerto-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Abigail R & Grace A Wright,Butler,PA
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-ABIGAIL WRIGHT

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 MEA5/8

4, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 3 4 8 $28,058
Life: 92 12 9 21 $109,304

LAST 4 STS. - $3,830
27Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:57 76 5/7 67£ 67¢ 6o4 52£ 52¡ :294 1:572 IrvineJus L 19.00 RibbonRidge,FearOfMoonlight,MorningMiracle 32-1
20Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :564 1:252 1:55 77 4/8 57¡ 5o4£ 5o4 44¢ 43£ :293 1:554 IrvineJus L 8.60 DelightKate,MorningMiracle,BadTigress 39-0
13Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :292 1:00 1:31 2:021 77 [9/9 43¡ 4o2¡ 5o3 44£ 34¡ :312 2:03 MerrimanAar L 10.20 MollysAceN,MorningMiracle,PlayForMe 2nd tier 18-5
6Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :573 1:264 1:563 65 [9/9 66£ 85¢ 86£ 99¡ 38 :30 1:581 IrvineJus L 47.70 ADelightfulActN,RockMeCristal,PlayForMe 2nd tier 32-0
23Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:563 68 [9/9 79¢ 6o4£ 4o4¢ 53£ 54 :30 1:572 MacdonaldAnt L 15.30 TrcknFld,FrOfMnlght,BttrDysAhd 2nd tier 45-0
16Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :574 1:271 1:564 71 1/8 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 2ns 1¡ :292 1:564 IrvineJus L 5.50 PlayForMe,MorningMiracle,SenoritaIAm 41-0

3
White R

ROCKNSTARLETNGREY (L) b m 5 Pet Rock-Jl's Red Star-Towner's Big Guy
Owner: John W De Santis,Gates Mills,OH
Breeder: Frank James Cautela & John J Sugar,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-KENT SHERMAN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 NFLD1/2

4, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 50

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 4 3 2 $38,876
Life: 51 5 7 5 $53,444

LAST 4 STS. - $960
27Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:57 76 3/7 45 44¢ 53¢ 63 63 :301 1:573 LemsChr L 39.20 RibbonRidge,FearOfMoonlight,MorningMiracle 32-1
20Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :564 1:252 1:55 73 8/8 814 89¡ 77 76£ 79¡ :30 1:564 SuggKur L 62.00 DelightKate,MorningMiracle,BadTigress 39-0
13Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sn Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :291 1:001 1:302 2:01 65 [9/9 68 69¢ 4o8¢ 49¢ 410£ :311 2:031 LemsChr L 35.20 PlaysPro,ExpressoBeans,TiffanyBlue 2nd tier 18-5
30Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:554 68 3/9 65£ 65£ 85£ 85£ 87¡ :304 1:571 LemsChr L 67.30 WitchingBlueChip,PlaysPro,JudgeMeAgain 29-0
23Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:55 74 5/9 79¡ 7o8£ 4o4¡ 56 54¡ :294 1:554 LemsChr L 48.90 WitchingBlueChip,TiffanyBlue,PlaysPro 45-0
16Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:551 74 8/9 916 914 9o10 912 910 :302 1:571 IrvineJus L105.10 DryCreekRegal-,Mikado+,TiffanyBlue 41-0

4
Green R

MOLLYS GAME (L) b m 5 Bettor's Delight-Case Dismissed-Western Terror
Owner: Tommy E Vosick,Kimbolton,OH
Breeder: Robert A Mcmillan,ON, CA

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-TOMMY VOSICK

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:534 PRC5/8

3, 1:524 PRC5/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 2 2 4 $25,136
Life: 75 11 8 11 $104,346

LAST 4 STS. - $360
27Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:534 65 6/6 69£ 69¢ 613 618 630¢ :322 1:594 MerrimanAar L 27.00 TrsshiningStar,DelightKate,BadTigress 32-1
22Dec25 8Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MystcBll,AmlsCrgA,JyOfMyLf scrtchd-judges 40-0
13Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:594 33 [9/8 46¢ 412 6oo19 826 843¡ :354 2:082 AngusTyl L 24.80 Gentrify,SantaFeKat,BallDiamond 2nd tier 18-5
6Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:56 72 3/9 55¡ 75£ 56¡ 52£ 53 :293 1:563 AngusTyl L 41.80 BadTigress,SantaFeKat,TinyBitOfSky 32-0
26Nov25 12Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :274 :571 1:25 1:553 67 2/9 44 44¡ 44 52¡ 84¢ :303 1:562 YoderWil L 13.30 MorgansAllIn,Choozetocruise,Shakeanera 44-2
19Nov25 12Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:56 64 7/8 44 44¡ 53 63¡ 31¢ :302 1:561 YoderWil L 8.30 JoyOfMyLife,MorningShadow,MollysGame 44-1

5
Black R

CAVIART SANIBEL b m 5 Always B Miki-Caviart Sailor-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Samuel M Eicher,Coldwater,MI
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

KODY MASSEY 175 r blu-b go-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-KODY MASSEY

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:021 NFLD1/2

3, 1:574 WDSTK1/2
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 2 1 $14,150
Life: 40 4 5 3 $45,454

LAST 4 STS. - $4,160
27Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:57 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RbbnRdg,FrOfMnlght,MrnngMrcl scrtchd-personl 32-1
20Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:571 69 7/8 44 3o2¢ 2o1¢ 31¢ 41¡ :303 1:572 MerrimanAar 21.70 PrincesaAlta,SpeakingOfCoffee,FearOfMoonlight 39-0
13Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 1:002 1:304 2:021 71 4/9 11¢ 11¢ 12 1£ 11¢ :312 2:021 MerrimanAar 1.90 CaviartSanibel,Caughtyadaydreamin,RockinLexi 18-5
6Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :272 :572 1:27 1:562 65 6/9 815 812 87£ 88 88¢ :292 1:58 IrvineJus 60.00 NorasMagicDragon,SpinalCracker,LyonsRhodamay 32-0
23Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :573 1:261 1:553 70 [9/8 55 45¢ 46¡ 46¢ 57 :293 1:57 MasseyKod 29.30 CrosswindsSweetpe,JustAPleasure,RisingFire 2nd tier 40-0
16Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :573 1:26 1:544 61 3/8 56¡ 54£ 77 79£ 614£ :302 1:574 MasseyKod 12.10 WitchingBlueChip,JustAPleasure,Thosesummernights 41-0

6
YellowR

DELIGHT KATE (L) b s 10 Mcardle-Delightfully Cam-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Jessica L Roegner,Streetsboro,OH
Breeder: Walnut Hall Stock Farm LLC,KY

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 NFLD1/2

5, 1:523 NFLD1/2
Power # 81

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 6 2 7 $33,180
Life: 223 35 34 38 $310,454

LAST 4 STS. - $14,600
27Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:534 77 1/6 21¡ 22 26 29 217£ :312 1:572 NobleDan L 1.40 TrsshiningStar,DelightKate,BadTigress 32-1
20Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :564 1:252 1:55 81 3/8 11¢ 11¢ 2ns 1ns 1hd :293 1:55 NobleDan L 2.10 DelightKate,MorningMiracle,BadTigress 39-0
6Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:251 1:553 76 4/9 34¢ 3o2£ 1o¢ 11£ 12¡ :302 1:553 NobleDan L 2.90 DelightKate,MaggieTime,RibbonRidge 32-0
30Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 73 1/9 21¡ 21£ 31¡ 31¢ 11¢ :292 1:561 NobleDan L *.60 DelightKate,MsLizC,Shehitthehighnote 29-0
16Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :57 1:263 1:574 64 2/9 31¡ 31¡ 43£ 46£ 78¢ :32 1:592 SuggKur L 6.50 HurrikaneMsrodine,JumpingJillybean,SantaFeKat 39-0
9Nov25 8Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:551 69 5/9 79£ 77£ 78¡ 87¡ 89¡ :304 1:57 ShermanDon L 72.20 Sectionlineseaside,SillyButSerious,KantKatchKenzie 35-1

7
Pink R

TR'SSHINING STAR (L) b m 6 Huntsville-Pertty Music-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:531 HOP7/8

5, 1:531 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 3 1 4 $28,470
Life: 30 9 3 4 $47,070

LAST 4 STS. - $10,315
27Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:534 95 5/6 11¡ 12 16 19 117£ :29 1:534 IrvineJus L *.50 TrsshiningStar,DelightKate,BadTigress 32-1
20Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 81 6/8 613 5o10 5oo5¡ 54¡ 21¢ :29 1:55 IrvineJus L *1.00 GingerTreeRose,TrsshiningStar,SouthwindCayenne 39-0
28Nov25 6M1 ft Fmnw7500cd $12,500 1 :264 :54 1:221 1:524 79 8/9 9o9¡ 9o8¢ 9o8¡ 76£ 68 :303 1:542 RobinsonTra L 52.90 Mybitcoin,LaurieLee,GlitteringHope 38-1
21Nov25 10Phl5/8 ft Fmnw3pm $12,000 1 :272 :574 1:251 1:531 73 4/6 45 45 4o4 44¡ 34 :28 1:54 RobinsonTra L 1.60 NeilsDiamond,SwiftSarabi,TrsshiningStar 55-0
14Nov25 13Phl5/8 ft Mnw7500l4 $9,500 1 :271 :571 1:254 1:54 74 4/7 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 41¡ :281 1:541 RobinsonTra L 2.80 BloodMoonA,SpicyStory,NeilsDiamond 53-0
7Nov25 14Phl5/8 ft Mnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:54 78 6/7 78 710 5o4 42¢ 1£ :284 1:54 RobinsonTra L 12.00 TrsshiningStar,VelStraightOut,MissChantillyN 61-0

8
Gray R

TRE ROCK (L) b m 6 Pet Rock-Tre Cress-Towner's Big Guy
Owner: Kapp Equine Estates,Youngstown,OH;Cory G Deyermand,Youngstown,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 NFLD1/2

3, 1:531 NFLD1/2
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 4 5 $27,085
Life: 85 19 21 12 $158,051

LAST 4 STS. - $4,944
20Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:571 67 1/8 32£ 42£ 52¡ 52 63 :304 1:574 LemsChr 1.90 PrincesaAlta,SpeakingOfCoffee,FearOfMoonlight 39-0
13Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :292 1:00 1:31 2:021 71 2/9 55¢ 65 64 68¢ 79£ :322 2:041 LemsChr 15.90 MollysAceN,MorningMiracle,PlayForMe 18-5
6Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:542 75 1/9 21¡ 31¡ 41£ 35 37 :292 1:554 LemsChr 11.30 Smothastenesewisky,SheComesAndGoes,TreRock 32-0
30Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :582 1:262 1:562 72 3/8 44¢ 2o1 14 13¡ 12£ :30 1:562 LemsChr 19.30 TreRock,WildcatLisa,InfiniteSymbolA 29-0
23Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :571 1:262 1:57 64 4/9 67 5o5¡ 4o2¢ 62¢ 94£ :311 1:58 MacdonaldAnt 9.70 SenoritaIAm,SouthwindCayenne,TinyBitOfSky 47-0
9Nov25 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :281 :57 1:25 1:554 68 7/9 710 6o9£ 6o10 712 89¡ :303 1:573 NobleDan 15.50 FoxySeaside,Princessbythesea,IceySeaside 33-1
NFL - 01/03/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



12 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK
THREE (12-13-14)

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS OR CLAIMING $15,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES). AE: N/W $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS OR N/W 6 PM RACES OR N/W 10 PM RACES

CLAIMING PRICE $40,000 W/A. OR CLAIMING $22,500 W/A. (DRAW OUTSIDE) NO. 9 STARTS FROM
2ND TIER NORTHFIELD

Purse $13,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-6-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

EVENINSTARZRAPSODY (L) b m 5 Racing Hill-Dancinwiththestarz-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: L'Emmur Stable LLC,Hudson,OH
Breeder: Ivy Holdings,OH

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 NFLD1/2

4, 1:543 NFLD1/2
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 45 6 5 5 $56,372
Life: 76 10 11 7 $98,119

LAST 4 STS. - $2,504
20Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $9,500 1 :272 :563 1:254 1:551 73 2/8 33¡ 32£ 2o1¡ 32£ 46¡ :302 1:562 KashJrKei L 56.20 SillyButSerious,Downbytheeastside,RockinRequiem 39-0
13Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :293 1:023 1:332 2:052 73 1/6 36¢ 43 4o1£ 31 32¢ :32 2:054 KashJrKei L 5.80 PremierFineWine,Justabitofcharm,Eveninstarzrapsody 18-5
6Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :573 1:264 1:563 63 8/9 912 9o6¢ 9oo6£ 78£ 59£ :302 1:583 KashJrKei L101.20 ADelightfulActN,RockMeCristal,PlayForMe 32-0
30Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:55 72 4/7 77 7o5 76¡ 67¢ 56£ :293 1:562 KashJrKei L 34.70 LadyRita,EscapeTheHouse,Sectionlineseaside 29-0
23Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:554 71 7/9 912 910 5oo1£ 2hd 34¢ :301 1:563 KashJrKei L 28.20 MaggieTime,Wavzeka,Eveninstarzrapsody 47-0

2
Blue R

SANTASTIC CRUISER b m 6 Yankee Cruiser-Santastic's Filly-The Panderosa
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH;John R Picinich,Dover,NH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 NFLD1/2

4, 1:524 NFLD1/2
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 39 5 6 2 $59,762
Life: 123 23 16 16 $211,780

LAST 4 STS. - $3,935
27Dec25 12Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:571 65 8/9 912 9o8£ 9oo7¡ 89 714¡ :304 2:00 SuggKur 62.80 FirstOfHerName,SillyButSerious,IronMistress 32-1
20Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:564 72 2/9 31¢ 31¢ 21 ip21¢ 2nk :292 1:564 IrvineJus 42.40 SheComesAndGoes,SantasticCruiser,Gentrify 39-0
13Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :292 1:00 1:31 2:021 75 1/9 1ns 1ns 2£ 34£ 55£ :321 2:032 SuggKur 7.60 MollysAceN,MorningMiracle,PlayForMe 18-5
30Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:551 71 2/8 43£ 53£ 75¢ 75¡ 77¡ :292 1:563 MasseyKod 6.20 JumpingjoyN,FearOfMoonlight,DaMagicMeMe 29-0
23Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:563 68 7/9 4o5 4o3¡ 2o2 22¡ 43¡ :301 1:571 HannersLuk 23.90 TracknField,FearOfMoonlight,BetterDaysAhead 45-0

3
White R

UPTOWN HANOVER (L) b m 8 Somebeachsomewhere-Upside Surprise-Art Major
Owner: Kapp Equine Estates,Youngstown,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:52 TGDN5/8

6, 1:51 M1
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 4 4 8 $106,555
Life: 161 36 26 38 $711,643

LAST 4 STS. - $4,245
20Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:564 72 8/9 8o5¡ 8o4¡ 8oo4 72£ 51¡ :29 1:57 SuggKur L 9.20 SheComesAndGoes,SantasticCruiser,Gentrify 39-0
13Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :292 :593 1:293 2:00 85 5/6 511 4o5¡ 4o4¢ 45 33¢ :301 2:003 SuggKur L 18.30 PrincessStella,MarloeHanover,UptownHanover 18-5
6Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen $21,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:533 74 3/8 66¡ 4oo4¢ 8o13 812 813 :292 1:561 SuggKur L 15.00 HighFlyinFilly,MarloeHanover,SaleElSol 32-0
30Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:524 84 6/8 714 7o13 5o12 49 56£ :284 1:541 LemsChr L 19.70 RockinBambi,HighFlyinFilly,SaulsbrookMabel 29-0
23Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:542 71 8/9 7o8£ 66¡ 89 811 712 :294 1:564 MerrimanAar L 3.20 SaulsbrookMabel,TwoPistolAnnie,Anthem 45-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $18,000
SILLY BUT SERIOUS (L) b m 9 Captaintreacherous-I Need Hotstuff-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Lucky Label Stable LLC,Grove City,OH
Breeder: Fair Winds Farm Inc & Fair Winds Stable,NJ

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-DANIELLE NEIL

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 NFLD1/2

6, 1:521 MEA5/8
Power # 97

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 8 8 5 $57,964
Life: 187 35 25 25 $228,416

LAST 4 STS. - $11,625
27Dec25 12Nfld1/2 gd Fm15000clo $11,200 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:571 79 [9/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 2¢ 21 :292 1:572 IrvineJus L 6.20 FirstOfHerName,SillyButSerious,IronMistress 2nd tier 32-1
20Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000clo $9,500 1 :272 :563 1:254 1:551 80 3/8 12 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12£ :292 1:551 IrvineJus L 1.50 SillyButSerious,Downbytheeastside,RockinRequiem 39-0
13Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sn Fm10000clo $8,800 1 :29 :593 1:291 2:00 77 3/7 44 4o4£ 3oo3¢ 22¡ 2£ :302 2:001 IrvineJus L 8.20 DaMagicMeMe,SillyButSerious,Sectionlineseaside 22-3
3Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Fm10000clo $7,500 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:53 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MikilobUltra,GracefulHorizon,SevenItIs scrtchd-sick 30-1
26Nov25 6Mea5/8 sy Fm10000clo $7,500 1 :273 :553 1:234 1:53 77 4/9 55 56 5o5 33¡ 24¡ :29 1:534 IrvineJus L 20.70 MikilobUltra,SillyButSerious,MysticBell 44-2

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $48,000
CRYTEL SHADOW (L) b m 5 Shadow Play-Speed Date-Western Ideal
Owner: Jermarrio D Wilson,Northfield,OH;Marquis A Hunter,Galloway,OH
Breeder: Mel S Kauffman,PA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-MARIO WILSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:531 NFLD1/2

4, 1:531 NFLD1/2
Power # 101

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 42 6 8 6 $66,410
Life: 68 7 12 6 $75,869

LAST 4 STS. - $13,960
27Dec25 6Nfld1/2 gd Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:543 84 1/6 55£ 55£ 53¢ 54¡ 56£ :30 1:56 LemsChr L 18.10 HighFlyinFilly,SoftShot,LadyRita 32-1
20Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :562 1:234 1:531 90 5/9 1oo£ 12¢ 15 14¡ 15¢ :292 1:531 NobleDan L *.50 CrytelShadow,GorgeousPackage,PlaysPro 39-0
13Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sn Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :293 :594 1:301 2:002 72 [9/9 46£ 44£ 53¢ 63£ 43 :301 2:01 WilsonJer L 9.70 SthwndCynn,ObsssdWthL,Kylksh 2nd tier 22-3
2Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:244 1:54 85 6/9 45£ 2o1 12¡ 13 13¢ :291 1:54 NobleDan L 1.40 CrytelShadow,DryCreekRegal,Roll-OnMidnite 47-0
26Oct25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:542 77 3/9 4o2 4o2 1oo£ 1ns 11 :293 1:542 NobleDan L *.90 CrytelShadow,Sunonmybuns,FoxySeaside 43-0

6
YellowR

K T PART E (L) br m 4 Cattlewash-Fine China-Dragon Again
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: W J Donovan,FL

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:534 MEA5/8

3, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 89

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 5 8 1 $38,288
Life: 22 10 9 2 $55,538

LAST 4 STS. - $19,550
17Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:54 72 5/9 67¡ 67¡ 4o3 32 12 :29 1:54 JensonBra L *.40 KTPartE,Adalecia,Melville 47-0
10Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:562 70 1/9 33 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 14¢ :284 1:562 JensonBra L *.40 KTPartE,Lastchanceforlove,Tip 38-2
3Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :274 :583 1:264 1:544 69 1/7 32¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12£ :28 1:544 JensonBra L *.30 KTPartE,Melville,BettorAnswer 30-1
26Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:534 68 2/8 11¡ 22 11¡ 13¡ 15¡ :29 1:534 JensonBra L *1.30 KTPartE,SouthwindRoanoke,Tip 44-2
18Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua Hd 1 :293 :591 1:264 1:553 -- 6/9 912 912 814 812 813¡ :283 1:581 HauserKol L CourtsOnFire,WarmBreezesBlow,CapoBovino 40-0

7
Pink R

SALE EL SOL b m 7 Bettor's Delight-Bell on Wheels-Western Hanover
Owner: Joseph C Mucci,Washington,PA
Breeder: Samuel A Landy,NJ

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-ANDY RICKERT

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 YR1/2

4, 1:523 YR1/2
Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 7 8 3 $93,920
Life: 140 25 29 22 $406,989

LAST 4 STS. - $2,520
27Dec25 6Nfld1/2 gd Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:543 83 2/6 68 67¡ 6o4¢ 64¡ 67£ :30 1:561 SuggKur 54.90 HighFlyinFilly,SoftShot,LadyRita 32-1
20Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :561 1:243 1:54 76 4/8 65¢ 75£ 78¢ 712 610 :294 1:56 MacdonaldAnt 29.20 SoftShot,LadyRita,PrincessStella 39-0
6Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen $21,000 1 :273 :561 1:241 1:533 86 1/8 43£ 64£ 55 42£ 3hd :282 1:533 RhoadesBra 42.30 HighFlyinFilly,MarloeHanover,SaleElSol 32-0
30Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:524 82 3/8 510 512 8o15 611 68 :282 1:542 MerrimanAar 12.10 RockinBambi,HighFlyinFilly,SaulsbrookMabel 29-0
25Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :283 :581 1:264 1:543 -- 1/7 43¡ 44¡ 45 45 45 :274 1:553 KahrigSpe FliteCraft,PdTheBigEasy,ChiefMate 50-2

8
Gray R

A DELIGHTFUL ACT N (L) b m 10 Bettor's Delight-A Christian Act-Christian Cullen
Owner: Schillaci Stables LLC,Macedonia,OH;John W Manning,Salem,OH;Sam Bova Racing LLC,Irving,NY
Breeder: A Few Good Men Syndicate,NZ

KODY MASSEY 175 r blu-b go-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 NFLD1/2

7, 1:502 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 3 2 3 $39,100
Life: 154 38 31 16 $564,418

LAST 4 STS. - $6,200
20Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:564 68 6/9 96¢ 95¡ 9o4¡ 83¡ 84£ :294 1:574 LemsChr L 26.60 SheComesAndGoes,SantasticCruiser,Gentrify 39-0
13Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw6500l4 $15,000 1 :292 1:00 1:302 2:02 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SaulsbrookMabel,ImOffngoneN,Anthem scrtchd-judges 18-5
6Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :573 1:264 1:563 71 4/9 1o1 11¡ 11£ 12 11 :294 1:563 MerrimanAar L *.20 ADelightfulActN,RockMeCristal,PlayForMe 32-0
30Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw8000l4 $15,000 1 :271 :553 1:24 1:53 82 1/8 32£ 34¡ 42£ 34£ 36£ :294 1:542 MerrimanAar L 14.60 PrincessStella,ImOffngoneN,ADelightfulActN 29-0
23Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:542 68 1/9 33¢ 33 67¢ 911 913¢ :302 1:57 SchillaciSam L 44.00 SaulsbrookMabel,TwoPistolAnnie,Anthem 45-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $27,000
FIRST OF HER NAME (L) b m 5 Unlocked-Rocknroll Meg-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Beentheredonethat Racing,Harlan,IN;Rockridge Racing Inc,Washington,PA
Breeder: Megan Rogers Racing Stables Inc,IL

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-BILL RHOADES

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 NFLD1/2

3, 1:531 SPR1
Power # 84

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 5 6 9 $64,188
Life: 66 14 12 16 $143,566

LAST 4 STS. - $8,510
27Dec25 12Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:571 78 5/9 66£ 6o5 4oo3¢ 1¢ 11 :284 1:571 RhoadesBra L 6.40 FirstOfHerName,SillyButSerious,IronMistress 32-1
20Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :273 :58 1:271 1:564 70 1/9 53 52¡ 51£ 42¡ 41¡ :292 1:57 ThompsonJas L 7.00 SheComesAndGoes,SantasticCruiser,Gentrify 39-0
13Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sn 40000nw10 $15,000 1 :292 1:00 1:302 2:02 78 1/6 21¢ 21¡ 41£ 51¢ 54¡ :32 2:024 RhoadesBra L 15.00 SaulsbrookMabel,ImOffngoneN,Anthem 18-5
30Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $15,000 1 :271 :553 1:24 1:53 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PrncssStll,ImOffngnN,ADlghtflActN scrtchd-injured 29-0
23Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft 40000nw10 $13,500 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:534 80 [9/9 43£ 44¢ 53£ 34 46¢ :29 1:55 RhoadesBra L 13.80 RcknBmb,ShCmsAndGs,RmrHsIt 2nd tier 47-0
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13 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000

LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-6-7 Purse $12,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

EVA'S STAR (L) b m 4 Mac's Power-Adept Yankee-Dragon Again
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: Cory J Larson & Katelyn M Larson,IA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 MEA5/8

3, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 109

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 9 3 3 $48,887
Life: 33 15 6 6 $76,916

LAST 4 STS. - $14,800
22Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:543 66 5/6 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 11 :273 1:543 JensonBra L 2.30 EvasStar,Adalecia,Ihaveadotofsass 40-0
17Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmw1nw3ext $10,500 1 :284 :58 1:251 1:543 70 2/6 11¡ 11¡ 12 13¡ 14¢ :292 1:543 JensonBra L *.60 EvasStar,ChattyVanessa,GoldenMagic 47-0
10Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:562 55 7/9 6o7¡ 4o4¡ 3o1¡ 54¡ 614£ :313 1:592 WrennJrRon L 13.90 KTPartE,Lastchanceforlove,Tip 38-2
3Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 68 1/8 21 21¡ 2o¡ 11¡ 1£ :29 1:55 JensonBra L *.50 EvasStar,TrumpsLawyer,WarmBreezesBlow 30-1
19Nov25 5Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :554 1:241 1:543 65 7/9 2oo1 21 23¡ 24¡ 46¡ :31 1:554 JensonBra 1.50 FearDanie,TrumpsLawyer,Tip 44-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $36,000
CORONA ERAP b m 6 Jk Endofanera-Lori's Legacy-Rockin Image
Owner: Steven Arendash,Munroe Falls,OH
Breeder: Mary Jo Rheinheimer & Marty R Rheinheimer,IN

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-JEROME ARENDASH

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:021 NFLD1/2 Q

3, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 0 4 1 $15,164
Life: 89 6 8 10 $63,051

LAST 4 STS. - $3,960
20Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ftPFm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :562 1:234 1:531 74 1/9 55¢ 77 712 814 716 :301 1:562 LemsChr 49.40 CrytelShadow,GorgeousPackage,PlaysPro 39-0
10Dec25 5Nfld1/2 syPQua 1 :302 1:012 1:312 2:021 -- 3/5 12 12 12 12 12¡ :304 2:021 CioccaJrJoh CoronaEra,FearRomeo,HotRodHill 34-2
20Sep25 14Nfld1/2 ftPFm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:552 75 3/9 45¡ 4o4£ 3o4 34¢ 42£ :292 1:56 CioccaJrJoh 17.10 MsLizC,ShineOnSusan,SouthwindCayenne 70-0
13Sep25 9Nfld1/2 ftPFm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :27 :561 1:254 1:553 51 3/8 3o1£ 3o1¡ 7o7 811 820£ :323 1:594 CioccaJrJoh 12.60 GoodnightDance,EvilL,HelloInThere 65-0
6Sep25 14Nfld1/2 ftPFm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:563 72 4/9 1¡ 21¢ 21¢ ip2¢ 2ns :301 1:563 CioccaJrJoh 5.30 TreTaTa,CoronaEra,PremierFineWine 57-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $43,500
GINGER TREE ROSE b m 4 Papi Rob Hanover-Fashion Katie-Village Jolt
Owner: Joseph H Burkholder,Holmesville,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-5
Tr-SPENCER KAHRIG

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 PHL5/8

3, 1:533 PHL5/8
Power # 86

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 5 5 1 $52,760
Life: 39 10 7 3 $63,057

LAST 4 STS. - $14,000
20Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 82 5/8 12¡ 11¡ 12 12¡ 11¢ :294 1:544 MerrimanAar 5.20 GingerTreeRose,TrsshiningStar,SouthwindCayenne 39-0
13Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sn Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :293 :594 1:301 2:002 71 6/9 12¡ 11¡ 1¢ 3hd 64¡ :31 2:011 MerrimanAar *1.10 SouthwindCayenne,ObsessedWithLou,Kyleekash 22-3
6Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :554 1:233 1:542 79 5/9 59£ 4o7¢ 2o6 24 23¡ :301 1:55 MerrimanAar 3.10 ForeverHigh,GingerTreeRose,PamsForReal 32-0
26Nov25 14Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw3ext $10,000 1 :28 :582 1:261 1:56 70 2/8 4o3 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ :294 1:56 MerrimanAar *.10 GingerTreeRose,ChattyVanessa,YankeeDarnation 44-2
19Nov25 14Mea5/8 gd Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:551 68 4/9 32 33 1o¡ 12 12¡ :301 1:551 MerrimanAar *.30 GingerTreeRose,FunFact,AllHailTheQueen 44-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $43,500
TIFFANY BLUE b m 4 Odds on Equuleus-Favorite Margarita-Bettor's Delight
Owner: John P Oliverio,Aurora,OH;Christian F Klotz,Massillon,OH
Breeder: Odds On Nourrir,FL

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JOHN OLIVERIO

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 M1

3, 1:524 M1
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 4 3 5 $41,851
Life: 30 4 4 5 $57,641

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
27Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:581 70 8/9 911 85£ 7o7 65£ 64¢ :302 1:59 LemsChr 97.40 PamsForReal,Princessbythesea,PlaysPro 32-1
20Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 77 4/8 48 46 i4oo3¡ 43£ *54¡ pl4 :30 1:553 LemsChr 17.60 GngrTrRs,TrsshnngStr,SthwndCynn pl4 39-0
13Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sn Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :291 1:001 1:302 2:01 66 3/9 56 57¢ 35¢ 36£ 39£ :313 2:03 IrvineJus 11.10 PlaysPro,ExpressoBeans,TiffanyBlue 18-5
30Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:554 75 [9/9 42 52£ 62£ 63£ 52 :302 1:561 MerrimanAar 7.60 WitchingBlueChip,PlaysPro,JudgeMeAgain 2nd tier 29-0
23Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:55 78 4/9 1o1 11¡ 12¡ 12¡ 2nk :294 1:55 MerrimanAar 2.10 WitchingBlueChip,TiffanyBlue,PlaysPro 45-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $43,500
SPINAL CRACKER (L) b m 4 Rockin Amadeus-Rock Keena-Pet Rock
Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Carl T Howard,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:562 WILM1/2

2, 1:553 SCD5/8
Power # 97

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 7 11 2 $66,464
Life: 45 9 13 4 $97,249

LAST 4 STS. - $13,250
27Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :283 :583 1:29 1:581 73 1/8 11¢ 1£ 12¢ 13 15¡ :291 1:581 SuggKur L *.20 SpinalCracker,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 32-1
20Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :56 1:241 1:534 86 2/8 1o1¢ 21£ 21¡ 21 2£ :293 1:54 SuggKur L 2.80 LilyGraceHill,SpinalCracker,FoxValleyStarlet 39-0
13Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:042 70 4/9 2o1 1¡ 1£ 1hd 21£ :32 2:044 SuggKur L *.80 EvelynaItis,SpinalCracker,MattieShark 22-3
6Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :272 :572 1:27 1:562 71 3/9 21¢ 22 21¡ 32¡ 21£ :293 1:564 SuggKur L 3.70 NorasMagicDragon,SpinalCracker,LyonsRhodamay 32-0
23Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmlc $22,500 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:55 72 6/7 78¢ 7o3£ 7o4 75 76¡ :302 1:561 LemsChr L 7.00 LornaDune,Fabulous,SweetensCove 40-0

6
YellowR

Clm Prc: $43,500
PRINCESSBYTHESEA b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Wildfire Princess-Towner's Big Guy
Owner: J Ridder,Urbn,OH;Ludlows End Fm,Urbn,OH;N Weininger,Tfn,OH;T Holtsberry,Dfnc,OH
Breeder: Enos A Weaver,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-BRIAN BROWN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:531 SCD5/8

3, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 6 2 2 $44,018
Life: 25 6 3 3 $52,791

LAST 4 STS. - $6,000
27Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:581 70 4/9 55¢ 5o3 5o5£ 24 22¡ :301 1:583 NobleDan 5.10 PamsForReal,Princessbythesea,PlaysPro 32-1
2Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :581 1:273 1:581 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Tlltlksnny,Dwnbythprd,Kylksh scrtchd-sick 30-1
16Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:244 1:551 76 [9/9 59 68¡ 89¡ 89 87£ :301 1:564 HannersLuk 4.40 DryCreekRegal-,Mikado+,TiffanyBlue 2nd tier 41-0
9Nov25 11Nfld1/2 sy Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :281 :57 1:25 1:554 77 3/9 2o2¡ 25 27 24¢ 2£ :293 1:56 HannersLuk 5.70 FoxySeaside,Princessbythesea,IceySeaside 33-1
30Oct25 1Dtn5/8 sy Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:534 -- 2/7 44¡ 53¡ x5x6¢ x7xdis 7dis MccownCam 27.50 SweetIllousion,NurseJudy,MaddiesDelite 47-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $43,500
GORGEOUS PACKAGE (L) b m 4 Lather Up-Special Package-Western Terror
Owner: Thestable Gorgeouspackage,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Odds On Nourrir,FL

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-JASON MERRIMAN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 SCD5/8

3, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 2 4 5 $45,439
Life: 40 7 5 7 $144,831

LAST 4 STS. - $4,310
27Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:581 69 2/9 44 2o1¢ 2o3¡ 34 43£ :311 1:59 AngusTyl L *2.10 PamsForReal,Princessbythesea,PlaysPro 32-1
20Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :562 1:234 1:531 85 3/9 3o2¢ 43£ 36¡ 24¡ 25¢ :291 1:541 MacdonaldAnt L 4.40 CrytelShadow,GorgeousPackage,PlaysPro 39-0
17Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:532 77 8/10 911 911 109£ 85£ 54£ :283 1:542 MacdonaldAnt L 25.70 MissHulaDancer,TellsRockNRoll,DryCreekPrincess 39-0
6Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :554 1:233 1:542 53 4/9 x6o10 7o11 920 928 929 :323 2:001 MacdonaldAnt L 3.50 ForeverHigh,GingerTreeRose,PamsForReal 32-0
23Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:55 73 2/9 21 21¡ 32¡ 34¡ 75¡ :302 1:56 MacdonaldAnt L *1.50 WitchingBlueChip,TiffanyBlue,PlaysPro 45-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $36,000
FOREVER HIGH b m 5 Nob Hill High-Perfect M Forever-Stand Forever
Owner: Holly S Roesch,Wellington,FL
Breeder: Rose& Buerger Farms Llp,OH

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-JOHN CIOCCA JR.

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - John Ciocca Jr

1:542 NFLD1/2
4, 1:542 NFLD1/2

Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 4 3 0 $34,888
Life: 63 7 12 3 $75,408

LAST 4 STS. - $7,560
20Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :562 1:234 1:531 84 [9/9 6o5¢ 3o2£ 4o7¡ 47 48¢ :293 1:544 CioccaJrJoh 8.60 CrytelShadow,GorgeousPackage,PlaysPro 2nd tier 39-0
13Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sn Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :291 1:001 1:302 2:01 50 8/9 8o12 8o13 7o14 522 526¢ :33 2:061 CioccaJrJoh 13.70 PlaysPro,ExpressoBeans,TiffanyBlue 18-5
6Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :554 1:233 1:542 82 3/9 11¡ 12¢ 16 14 13¡ :304 1:542 CioccaJrJoh 4.90 ForeverHigh,GingerTreeRose,PamsForReal 32-0
30Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:554 69 6/9 1oons2ons 4o1¡ 75£ 76¢ :313 1:57 CioccaJrJoh 56.80 WitchingBlueChip,PlaysPro,JudgeMeAgain 29-0
23Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:55 74 8/9 68 68 87£ 79 86¢ :292 1:561 CioccaJrJoh 57.40 WitchingBlueChip,TiffanyBlue,PlaysPro 45-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $43,500
KYLEEKASH (L) br m 4 Fear the Dragon-Glorious Virgin-Always a Virgin
Owner: Kimber Clegg,Matamoras,PA
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-BETTY CLEGG

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 NFLD1/2

3, 1:554 NFLD1/2
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 44 7 7 11 $59,990
Life: 72 17 11 19 $117,378

LAST 4 STS. - $1,440
27Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:581 68 6/9 78¢ 64¢ 87¡ 97¢ 75¢ :303 1:591 KashJrKei L 76.60 PamsForReal,Princessbythesea,PlaysPro 32-1
20Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :562 1:234 1:531 -- 8/9 x99£ 923 9dis 9dis 9dis KashJrKei L 64.30 CrytelShadow,GorgeousPackage,PlaysPro 39-0
13Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sn Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :293 :594 1:301 2:002 74 3/9 22¡ 21¡ 31¡ 42 31£ :302 2:004 RhoadesBra L 8.10 SouthwindCayenne,ObsessedWithLou,Kyleekash 22-3
9Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:534 74 8/9 918 9o13 911 916 916£ :292 1:571 IrvineJus L 96.30 Spiritshappyending,KdsMik,BlueVentura 31-1
2Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :581 1:273 1:581 76 2/8 42¡ 52£ 43 32£ 32 :302 1:583 KashJrKei L 33.50 Tellitlikesonny,Downbytheparade,Kyleekash 30-1
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14 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

LATE DAILY DOUBLE (14-15) EXACTA & TRIFECTA & 20 CENT
SUPERFECTA

FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM
RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGE HN 7 E. MILLER TO A. ALVAREZ
Purse $10,600
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $27,000
ATI GIRLS LUVCRUZN b m 5 Well Said-Cruisin' Corrine-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Eric B Butler,Quaker City,OH;Steven E Butler,Salesville,OH
Breeder: Ohio State Ati,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-MELVIN BYLER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:574 NFLD1/2

4, 1:574 NFLD1/2
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 2 5 6 $35,871
Life: 85 9 17 14 $90,840

LAST 4 STS. - $576
28Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :29 :591 1:281 1:573 63 4/8 56 6o8¢ 7o7£ 88¡ 811£ :301 2:00 CioccaJrJoh 94.70 FoxValleyStarlet,LyonsRhodamay,CenturyKissMe 56-1
21Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:563 67 5/8 66 6o4 4oo2¢ 22 45£ :304 1:574 NobleDan 18.70 RibbonRidge,JksShiningStar,SureRLookinGood 27-0
3Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :573 1:244 1:533 65 2/10 78¡ 86¡ 98£ 99¢ 1013¡ :293 1:561 TetrickTra 79.30 ArtOfRacing,HaveASouperDay,SeasideWishes 28-0
25Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:544 64 9/10 1012 1013 1011 89£ 76 :294 1:56 PageChr 85.50 Itwasaverygoodyear,MoonlitRomance,BossaNovaStar 56-1
18Nov25 10Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :571 1:262 1:55 59 9/10 5o4£ 3o1¡ 5o5 88£ 1013¢ :301 1:573 PageChr 64.20 FearOfTheCity,Itwasaverygoodyear,SeriousColt 45-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $27,000
CENTURY KISS ME br m 5 Mcwicked-Exotic Pleasure-Modern Art
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Century Spring Farms,ON, CA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:584 LON1/2

4, 1:584 LON1/2
Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 2 4 4 $19,128
Life: 50 4 4 6 $27,043

LAST 4 STS. - $2,968
28Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :29 :591 1:281 1:573 73 1/8 32¡ 45£ 4o3¢ 43 32¢ :291 1:58 SuggKur 71.00 FoxValleyStarlet,LyonsRhodamay,CenturyKissMe 56-1
20Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:564 65 6/8 79 7o5¡ 8oo7£ 79£ 67¡ :292 1:581 SuggKur 27.60 BigBadBeachbunny,Gotstopaymeinpapa,PondaModel 39-0
13Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :293 1:003 1:303 2:014 60 6/9 3o2 4o2¡ 6o6¡ 69 411£ :322 2:041 SuggKur 38.50 CrsswndsSwtp,JstAPlsr,Gtstpymnpp 18-5
6Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :272 :572 1:27 1:562 71 [9/9 611 610 64£ 65¢ 43¡ :29 1:57 NobleDan 23.40 NrsMgcDrgn,SpnlCrckr,LynsRhdmy 2nd tier 32-0
23Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :573 1:261 1:553 66 6/8 4o5 5o6 5o7£ 57£ 69¡ :293 1:572 HannersLuk 47.00 CrosswindsSweetpe,JustAPleasure,RisingFire 40-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $32,625
SWEETENS COVE (L) b m 4 The Panderosa-Naracoorte-Red River Hanover
Owner: Curtis A Shoup,Attica,OH;Rebecca Lynn Nichols,Attica,OH
Breeder: Rebecca Lynn Nichols & Curtis A Shoup,OH

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-ROBERT BROOKS

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:581 NFLD1/2

3, 1:581 NFLD1/2
Power # 81

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 1 7 3 $34,293
Life: 49 8 9 5 $60,880

LAST 4 STS. - $8,048
20Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:581 66 7/9 13¡ 13 15 13¡ 1£ :314 1:581 AngusTyl L 4.30 SweetensCove,JuliesGrace,PreciousCat 39-0
13Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2pmcd $10,600 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:042 65 6/9 85¡ 8o5¡ 7oo5¢ 44 46£ :32 2:054 AngusTyl L 34.10 EvelynaItis,SpinalCracker,MattieShark 22-3
2Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:544 56 5/6 1o1¢ 21¡ 42£ 69£ 617¢ :32 1:581 SmithTyl L 4.00 JewellSaid,TopShelfSherry,Luckychuckyfrmoky 26-0
23Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmlc $22,500 1 :281 :562 1:25 1:55 75 1/7 42£ 52¡ 52£ 43¢ 33¢ :30 1:553 AngusTyl L 22.50 LornaDune,Fabulous,SweetensCove 40-0
16Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2pmlc $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:553 69 6/8 812 87¡ 7oo4¡ 66 66£ :301 1:57 HannersLuk L 9.50 BadGirls,SpinalCracker,DancinForDollars 41-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $27,000
BETTY ROCKS b m 5 Pet Rock-Crown Time Keeper-Feelin Friskie
Owner: Ryan J Deaton,Somerville,OH
Breeder: Randy T Young,OH

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-RYAN DEATON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:574 NFLD1/2

3, 1:573 NFLD1/2 Q
Power # 71

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 3 4 3 $26,360
Life: 42 4 12 8 $52,764

LAST 4 STS. - $3,168
27Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :283 :583 1:29 1:581 60 4/8 67£ 63¡ 75¡ 79¢ 613 :304 2:004 CioccaJrJoh 35.00 SpinalCracker,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 32-1
17Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :292 :594 1:282 1:573 -- 1/7 33¡ 32£ 35£ 35¢ 314£ :31 2:003 CioccaJrJoh LancasterHill,MyLegend,BettyRocks 40-1
19Apr25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $9,600 1 :282 :574 1:27 1:571 65 4/9 55¡ 4oo2¡ 2o1¢ 35¢ 46 :311 1:582 KashJrKei *1.10 JmsDetermination,FeelingIt,Bluey 58-0
12Apr25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $9,600 1 :29 :593 1:291 1:591 57 8/9 910 9o7¢ 9o4£ 93¡ 96¡ :301 2:002 KashJrKei 26.80 SourGrapes,Theresheisagain,Allthingsrpossible 42-0
29Mar25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $9,600 1 :273 :561 1:262 1:571 66 3/8 44¢ 4o2¢ 2oons 11¡ 2¡ :304 1:571 KashJrKei 2.00 Kyleekash,BettyRocks,Allthingsrpossible 65-0

5
Black R

WESTERN SKYE (L) b m 4 Big Bam Ray-Western Six-Western Hanover
Owner: Joyce A Wagner,Sunbury,OH
Breeder: Joyce A Wagner,OH

BEAU BROWN 215 wh-mar-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-BEAU BROWN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:582 NFLD1/2

3, 1:582 NFLD1/2
Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 2 0 $10,827
Life: 13 1 2 0 $10,827

LAST 4 STS. - $5,030
27Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2pmcd $10,600 1 :283 :583 1:29 1:581 41 3/8 56 5o2¡ 6o4¡ x6x9¢ x832¢ :344 2:043 BrownBea L 29.20 SpinalCracker,AliSweetCake,TequilaTime 32-1
13Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2pmcd $10,600 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:042 61 [9/9 9o6¢ 6o3£ 6o4¢ 55¢ 510¡ :324 2:062 BrownBea 17.30 EvelynaItis,SpinalCracker,MattieShark 2nd tier 22-3
6Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:573 66 5/9 79£ 710 6o5¢ 52¡ 2¡ :30 1:573 BrownBea 3.70 AliSweetCake,WesternSkye,StLadsCrypto 32-0
30Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:572 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LlyGrcHll,BllBBll,VlBchBb scrtchd-judges 29-0
16Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :582 1:273 1:57 64 2/9 21£ 21¡ 31¡ 21£ 23¢ :294 1:573 BrownBea 1.80 PondaModel,WesternSkye,PaceNBoots 41-0

6
YellowR

JULIET DUZ b m 4 Rodeo Romeo-Dusty Star-Relentless Yankee
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: Bernard E Nanke,IA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:563 MEA5/8

3, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 72

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 5 2 4 $18,864
Life: 32 12 7 7 $37,564

LAST 4 STS. - $6,432
22Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 57 6/7 31¡ 1o1 11¡ 11 1nk :302 1:563 JensonBra *.20 JulietDuz,TrumpsLawyer,TsmSargentWulfi 40-0
16Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :593 1:284 1:573 -- 4/7 33¡ 33¡ 2o¡ 1¡ 12¡ :284 1:573 JensonBra JulietDuz,Swimwiththecurrent,DancinChampion 28-1
28Sep25 3Eldon1/2 gd 3yp $1,000 1 :304 1:001 1:313 2:011 57 3/4 -- -- -- -- 1 2:011 RolandWil .00 JulietDuz,Crunchinit,TenKObo 84-0
21Sep25 8Humb1/2 ft 3yp Ia Reg $8,167 1 :302 1:011 1:301 2:00 60 3/4 44¡ 44£ 43£ 44¡ 43¡ :293 2:003 RolandWil .00 EvasStar,KarpathianQueen,LinkedToChaos 76-0
14Sep25 6Humb1/2 ft 3yp Ia Reg $8,167 1 :284 :594 1:291 2:002 57 3/5 45¢ 45 4o3¢ 42¡ 41¢ :304 2:003 RolandWil .00 MamasSunshine,KTPartE,KarpathianQueen 87-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $32,625
LUCKYSTAIR (L) br m 4 Always a Virgin-Western Starlight-Western Spirit
Owner: Elson L Miller,Jamestown,OH;Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Wilbur R Lengacher,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-ARIEL ALVAREZ

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Elson Miller

1:551 HOP7/8
3, 1:551 HOP7/8

Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 2 6 5 $28,749
Life: 39 2 7 7 $33,269

LAST 4 STS. - $3,498
28Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sy Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :29 :591 1:281 1:573 72 3/8 2o1 23¢ 32 32¡ 43 :293 1:581 NobleDan L 4.40 FoxValleyStarlet,LyonsRhodamay,CenturyKissMe 56-1
20Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:564 64 4/8 1o£ 31¡ 32¡ 46¡ 77£ :304 1:582 MillerJos L 4.50 BigBadBeachbunny,Gotstopaymeinpapa,PondaModel 39-0
13Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :293 :594 1:301 2:002 67 5/9 612 69£ 7o4£ 75£ 78 :304 2:02 MillerJos L 22.50 SouthwindCayenne,ObsessedWithLou,Kyleekash 22-3
6Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:574 65 1/9 21¡ 31£ 41¡ 41£ 2hd :302 1:574 MillerJos L 7.60 ObsessedWithLou,Luckystair,TequilaTime 32-0
23Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:571 67 6/8 79¢ 6o6£ 6o6 54¢ 31 :30 1:572 MillerJos L 20.10 FashionablyLate,BigBadBeachbunny,Luckystair 47-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $27,000
PRIMETIME JAY b m 6 Roll With Joe-Frosty Valentine-Artsplace
Owner: Nancy L Karnatz,Canton,MI
Breeder: Pine Vue Stables LLC,NY

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-INDALECIO ARRIAGA

(0-0-0-0-.000) 3, 1:584 STGA1/2
Power # 47

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $112
Life: 57 4 6 9 $31,883

LAST 4 STS. - $112
27Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :283 :583 1:29 1:581 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SpnlCrckr,AlSwtCk,TqlTm scrtchd-judges 32-1
23Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:571 57 2/8 4o4¢ 44¡ 55£ 76¢ 710¢ :314 1:591 MacdonaldAnt 65.30 FashionablyLate,BigBadBeachbunny,Luckystair 47-0
12Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:583 -- 4/7 58 5o10 613 611 511¡ :31 2:004 MacdonaldAnt OddsOnOmaha,ShesMyBoss,Panned 43-0
2Sep2515Wseon1/2 gd 25nw5000cd $750 1 :31 1:02 1:31 1:59 45 1/3 32¡ 33 310 316 336£ :332 2:062 HenryPie 4.50 KdsMik,Moneylikeitis,PrimetimeJay 72-1
27Oct24 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:26 1:563 43 3/9 711 712 912 916 927 :333 2:02 IrvineJus 71.60 ReallySam,ControlFlames,FixUrMakeup 51-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $32,625
BIG BAD BEACHBUNNY (L) b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Big Bad Bretta-Big Bad John
Owner: Kapp Equine Estates,Youngstown,OH;Cory G Deyermand,Youngstown,OH
Breeder: Steven M Carter & Craig M Stein,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (0-0-0-0-.000)

5-2
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:564 NFLD1/2

2, 1:543 SCD5/8
Power # 84

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 6 2 1 $27,397
Life: 30 9 4 1 $60,624

LAST 4 STS. - $7,950
20Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:564 72 1/8 2£ 11 11¡ 11£ 1¡ :293 1:564 LemsChr L 2.40 BigBadBeachbunny,Gotstopaymeinpapa,PondaModel 39-0
13Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :302 1:02 1:324 2:042 52 5/9 11 31¢ 33¢ 78 919£ :35 2:082 LemsChr L 4.40 EvelynaItis,SpinalCracker,MattieShark 22-3
6Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:574 60 8/9 911 9o11 8oo6 85¢ 96¡ :303 1:59 LemsChr 52.00 ObsessedWithLou,Luckystair,TequilaTime 32-0
30Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :564 1:253 1:552 75 1/8 1¡ 21£ 21¡ 21£ 22 :30 1:554 CioccaJrJoh 3.30 DancinForDollars,BigBadBeachbunny,PondaModel 29-0
23Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:571 67 5/8 21¡ 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 2hd :304 1:571 LemsChr 6.30 FashionablyLate,BigBadBeachbunny,Luckystair 47-0
NFL - 01/03/26 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



15 SATURDAY
03 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA,TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH

ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $7,200
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third Comment Tmp-Var

1
Red R

ANTE UP (L) br m 6 Betting Line-Star Kissed-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: David W Miller,Brookfield,OH
Breeder: Thunder Hill Farms,PA

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 NFLD1/2

5, 1:533 NFLD1/2
Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 4 5 3 $38,496
Life: 88 8 11 15 $92,401

LAST 4 STS. - $1,080
27Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:254 1:563 76 3/8 67£ 7o7 75¡ 65¡ 55 :304 1:573 CioccaJrJoh L 73.10 KantKatchKenzie,Downbytheeastside,AtlanticStar 32-1
21Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:571 64 5/8 76£ 7o4 7o4£ 75¡ 55£ :30 1:582 MacdonaldAnt L 42.40 WildcatLisa,InfiniteSymbolA,CozeyUp 27-0
13Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :293 1:023 1:332 2:052 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PrmrFnWn,Jstbtfchrm,Evnnstrzrpsdy scrtchd-judges 18-5
6Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:251 1:553 69 5/9 611 68¢ 65 77 57£ :31 1:571 AngusTyl L 39.20 DelightKate,MaggieTime,RibbonRidge 32-0
23Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :571 1:262 1:57 66 8/9 911 9o9 9o6¡ 94¢ 84 :301 1:574 MerrimanAar L 22.00 SenoritaIAm,SouthwindCayenne,TinyBitOfSky 47-0

2
Blue R

SECTIONLINESEASIDE (L) b m 6 Downbytheseaside-Sectionline Aqua-Major in Art
Owner: Kapp Equine Estates,Youngstown,OH
Breeder: Harold Lee Bauder & Harold L Bauder,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-5
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 NFLD1/2

3, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 3 6 2 $20,388
Life: 56 10 9 9 $111,929

LAST 4 STS. - $2,112
21Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:563 57 3/8 1o1 1hd 11¢ 55 716 :331 1:594 LemsChr *1.00 RibbonRidge,JksShiningStar,SureRLookinGood 27-0
13Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :29 :593 1:291 2:00 75 [9/7 55£ 55£ 54£ 47£ 32£ :302 2:003 LemsChr 18.60 DMgcMM,SllyBtSrs,Sctnlnssd 2nd tier 22-3
6Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :573 1:264 1:563 59 3/9 21 21¡ 32¡ 46£ 912¡ :314 1:59 LemsChr 8.00 ADelightfulActN,RockMeCristal,PlayForMe 32-0
30Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw3500l4 $8,800 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:55 76 [9/7 55¢ 64 55 46 35¢ :292 1:56 LemsChr 10.50 LadyRita,EscapeTheHouse,Sectionlineseaside 2nd tier 29-0
23Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:563 64 3/9 33 33 64¡ 74£ 76¡ :302 1:574 SuggKur 5.10 TracknField,FearOfMoonlight,BetterDaysAhead 45-0

3
White R

JOYFUL LADY (L) b m 6 A Rocknroll Dance-Lenore Karidian-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Michael B Cogar,Clinton,MI
Breeder: John W Weaver,OH

DAVID LAKE 165 blu-wh-yel (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-DAVID LAKE

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 NFLD1/2

5, 1:552 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 4 6 5 $40,536
Life: 69 15 8 12 $70,234

LAST 4 STS. - $1,320
21Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:563 56 7/8 43¡ 2ohd 3o2¢ 88 817£ :331 2:001 LakeDav L 14.90 RibbonRidge,JksShiningStar,SureRLookinGood 27-0
6Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $16,500 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:534 80 1/8 31¡ 33¡ 43£ 45 45 :291 1:544 LakeDav L 90.90 LadyRita,PrincessStella,JumpingjoyN 32-0
30Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :274 :564 1:261 1:551 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JmpngjyN,FrOfMnlght,DMgcMM scrtchd-judges 29-0
16Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :562 1:251 1:552 72 2/9 22 21¡ 43 ip65¡ 89£ :313 1:572 LakeDav L 74.30 ThinkOfGalaxies,TwoPistolAnnie,RumorHasIt 41-0
9Nov25 9Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :28 :583 1:274 1:562 57 7/9 5o4£ 4o3£ 6o5¢ 912 923£ :322 2:011 LakeDav L 74.00 ShCmsAndGs,SntstcCrsr,BttrDblFlp 35-1

4
Green R

BRIDGE OF LOVE b m 5 American Ideal-Stonebridge Kisses-Artiscape
Owner: Levi E Bontrager,Forest,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-ROBERT BROOKS

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 MVR5/8

3, 1:541 TGDN5/8
Power # 70

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 1 1 3 $24,800
Life: 53 6 8 5 $79,440

LAST 4 STS. - $720
23Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:551 67 6/10 21¢ 42£ 42¢ 43 35¢ :301 1:561 HannersAus 24.10 GoldiesAdelightA,SatdniteJukebox,BridgeOfLove 48-0
17Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:551 67 9/10 1013 9o8¢ 76 52 75 :294 1:561 HannersAus 102.50 LadyBridgerton,ThinkFast,GoGoLylaJane 39-0
30Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :582 1:262 1:562 48 2/8 21¢ 31¢ 68£ 712 824 :33 2:011 AngusTyl 19.00 TreRock,WildcatLisa,InfiniteSymbolA 29-0
19Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:542 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MadisonB,LoveThatSmile,Playonplayer scrtchd-sick 49-0
12Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :562 1:25 1:552 61 7/10 1011 1010 9o4 106¡ 109£ :313 1:572 HannersAus 70.10 ImpressiveGirl,MaggieTime,Arrival 51-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $9,600
INFINITE SYMBOL A (L) br m 12 Indomitable Saab-Never Waver Lombo-Astreos
Owner: Donald S Sherman,Streetsboro,OH
Breeder: Lancaster Lodge,AS

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 MEA5/8

7, 1:501 DD5/8
Power # 75

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 8 6 5 $55,971
Life: 196 43 37 26 $354,331

LAST 4 STS. - $4,104
27Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gd Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:254 1:563 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 KntKtchKnz,Dwnbythstsd,AtlntcStr scrtchd-sick 32-1
21Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:571 69 3/8 43 4o1¡ 4oo2¢ 21¢ 2¡ :292 1:571 SuggKur L 3.40 WildcatLisa,InfiniteSymbolA,CozeyUp 27-0
7Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :273 :572 1:262 1:564 74 6/8 66¡ 6o5¡ 5oo3¢ 42£ 32 :301 1:571 SuggKur L 11.30 Layallyourloveonme,WildcatLisa,InfiniteSymbolA 29-1
30Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :274 :582 1:262 1:562 69 4/8 55¡ 4o2¢ 2o4 34 33 :294 1:57 KashJrKei L 3.00 TreRock,WildcatLisa,InfiniteSymbolA 29-0
16Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fm8000clop $7,200 1 :272 :574 1:271 1:564 69 4/8 1o1¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1ns 42¢ :30 1:571 SuggKur L *.50 PlayForMe,MorningMiracle,SenoritaIAm 41-0

6
YellowR

RISING FIRE b m 4 Catch the Fire-Awakening-Feelin Friskie
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Marjorie L Polhamus,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-JUSTIN VAN OTTERLOO

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 NFLD1/2

3, 1:543 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 4 3 5 $33,574
Life: 30 4 3 5 $33,574

LAST 4 STS. - $600
27Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:581 67 [9/9 21¢ 31¡ 34 45¡ 97¡ :313 1:593 RhoadesBra 95.40 PamsForReal,Princessbythesea,PlaysPro 2nd tier 32-1
20Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :28 :562 1:234 1:531 70 2/9 43£ 65¡ 611 713 819¡ :31 1:57 MerrimanAar 15.60 CrytelShadow,GorgeousPackage,PlaysPro 39-0
13Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sn Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :291 1:001 1:302 2:01 20 6/9 912 915 925 941 855 :364 2:121 NobleDan 6.20 PlaysPro,ExpressoBeans,TiffanyBlue 18-5
6Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :272 :554 1:233 1:542 76 7/9 813 812 8o14 612 57 :292 1:554 NobleDan 11.80 ForeverHigh,GingerTreeRose,PamsForReal 32-0
30Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:552 77 5/8 1o1¢ 11£ 12 13¡ 15¡ :291 1:552 NobleDan 1.20 RisingFire,CrosswindsSweetpe,TequilaTime 29-0

7
Pink R

TINY BIT OF SKY (L) b m 9 Major Stone-Skyway Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Tommy L Householder,OH

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-JAMES DAY

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 NFLD1/2

6, 1:514 NFLD1/2
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 1 5 7 $23,753
Life: 227 33 32 30 $324,505

LAST 4 STS. - $1,620
27Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:254 1:563 75 6/8 79£ 5o5¡ 6o5¡ 55¡ 76¢ :31 1:574 DayJam L 78.20 KantKatchKenzie,Downbytheeastside,AtlanticStar 32-1
21Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:563 65 1/8 21 31¢ 21¢ 65¡ 57¢(dh) :311 1:58 DayJam L 3.10 RibbonRidge,JksShiningStar,SureRLookinGood 27-0
13Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :293 1:023 1:332 2:052 72 5/6 11¢ 11¡ 1¡ 11 43¢ :323 2:06 DayJam L 8.70 PremierFineWine,Justabitofcharm,Eveninstarzrapsody 18-5
6Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:56 73 5/9 21¡ 21¡ 32¢ 31¢ 31¢ :30 1:561 DayJam L 4.00 BadTigress,SantaFeKat,TinyBitOfSky 32-0
30Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :57 1:263 1:572 63 2/9 21¢ 52£ 53¢ 66¢ 64¢ :31 1:581 DayJam L 1.80 PrincesaAlta,Wavzeka,BallDiamond 29-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $9,600
ODDS ON OMAHA (L) b m 6 Odds on Equuleus-Without a Daut-Mach Three
Owner: Lillian M Combs,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Mr Dana L Parham,FL

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:573 NFLD1/2
3, 1:55 SCD5/8

Power # 53

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 4 3 1 $29,060
Life: 96 5 12 12 $70,395

LAST 4 STS. - $2,750
28Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Fm5000clop $5,500 1 :274 :572 1:271 1:573 72 3/9 31¡ 31¢ 2o£ 1¡ 12£ :301 1:573 MerrimanAar L *1.30 OddsOnOmaha,HowAboutMurph,Bluevelvet 58-1
21Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:571 61 4/8 65¡ 62£ 64 65¡ 88£ :304 1:59 IrvineJus L 57.10 WildcatLisa,InfiniteSymbolA,CozeyUp 27-0
13Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :293 1:023 1:332 2:052 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PrmrFnWn,Jstbtfchrm,Evnnstrzrpsdy scrtchd-judges 18-5
6Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:251 1:553 62 8/9 918 916 911 911 916 :312 1:584 IrvineJus L102.30 DelightKate,MaggieTime,RibbonRidge 32-0
23Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :571 1:262 1:57 66 5/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 1£ 1¢ 62¡ :31 1:572 IrvineJus L 17.00 SenoritaIAm,SouthwindCayenne,TinyBitOfSky 47-0

9
Purple R

CRAZY CUTE (L) b m 10 Art Major-Crazy Luv Bug-American Ideal
Owner: Kathleen A Plested,Sacramento,CA
Breeder: Robert L Newman,FL

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-KATHLEEN PLESTED

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:51 ACES5/8

5, 1:503 PCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 5 7 4 $47,377
Life: 173 33 30 28 $438,332

LAST 4 STS. - $1,728
27Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:254 1:563 77 2/8 55¢ 65¡ 44¢ 44 43¡ :303 1:571 LemsChr L 45.60 KantKatchKenzie,Downbytheeastside,AtlanticStar 32-1
6Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:251 1:553 68 7/9 816 812 87¡ 89 89¢ :304 1:572 LemsChr L 29.00 DelightKate,MaggieTime,RibbonRidge 32-0
23Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :571 1:262 1:57 67 3/9 44 4o3£ 2o£ 2¢ 41¢ :303 1:571 LemsChr L *.30 SenoritaIAm,SouthwindCayenne,TinyBitOfSky 47-0
17Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:544 78 7/8 512 510 4o4£ 43 43 :292 1:552 LemsChr L 20.30 TracknField,MikilobUltra,Justabitofcharm 35-0
9Nov25 9Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :28 :583 1:274 1:562 74 4/9 77 87£ 97¢ 87¡ 77 :283 1:574 LemsChr L 20.60 ShCmsAndGs,SntstcCrsr,BttrDblFlp 35-1
NFL - 01/03/26 - E - 15 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix; x - Off Lasixa



RACE 1 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $9,000, Fillies & Mares Non Winners 1 Pari-Mutuel Race Or $10,000
Lifetime. Ae: N/w 2 Pm Races Or $20,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $15,000 (with Allowances).
No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield Trackman Selections: 1-4-2-3-5 Trainer Change Hn 6 M.
Hostetler To D. Hostetler Hn 9 - Preclude - 1st Time Lasix
1 Marced Fox (L) Pwr #78 8/5 Miller J 140
2 Julie's Grace Pwr #79 4/1 Day J 150
3 Can't Xplain It (L) Pwr #83 8/1 Merriman A 190
4 Angelzlikeyou (L) Pwr #98 7/2 Rhoades B 130
5 Good Pride Pwr #76 12/1 Irvine J 160
6 Dee Rigged Pwr #57 15/1 Sugg K 190
7 T's Twistedsister Pwr #79 12/1 Noble D 165
8 Whisky N Sunshine Pwr #48 20/1 Ciocca Jr. J 150
9 Preclude v Pwr #57 20/1 Angus T 170

SELECTIONS: 1-4-2

RACE 2 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (2-3-4-5)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,000, Conditioned Mini Series Fillies & Mares Non Winners $750
Per Start In 2025 (through 12/14) 3rd Leg - 1st Division Northfield
1 Santa Fe Kat (L) Pwr #102 2/1 Lems C 170
2 Sugarpie Honey Bee (L) Pwr #66 5/2 Merriman A 190
3 Wicked Bling (L) Pwr #44 20/1 Angus T 170
4 Caughtyadaydreamin (L) Pwr #93 4/1 Irvine J 160
5 Miss M a K Pwr #58 20/1 Ciocca Jr. J 150
6 Baywatch Hanover (L) Pwr #49 5/1 Sugg K 190
7 Pj Dena (L) Pwr #51 10/1 Noble D 165
8 Fear My Grace (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Kash Jr K 195

SELECTIONS: 1-2-4

RACE 3 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,000, Conditioned Mini Series Fillies & Mares Non Winners $1250
Per Start In 2025 (through 12/14) 3rd Leg - 1st Division Northfield
1 Fashionably Late (L) Pwr #76 10/1 Sugg K 190
2 Da Magic Me Me (L) Pwr #86 8/1 Angus T 170
3 Morning Miracle Pwr #85 5/2 Rhoades B 130
4 Saucy Dancer (L) Pwr #46 15/1 Irvine J 160
5 Atlantic Star (L) Pwr #64 2/1 Merriman A 190
6 Love That Smile (L) Pwr #55 4/1 Noble D 165
7 Ribbon Ridge Pwr #63 6/1 Ciocca Jr. J 150
8 Fear of Moonlight (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Kash Jr K 195

SELECTIONS: 5-3-6

RACE 4 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA $1.00 PICK THREE (4-5-6)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $5,800, Fillies & Mares Non Winners 1 Pari-Mutuel Race Or $10,000
Lifetime Claiming Price $10,000 (with Allowances). Northfield
1 Legendoftheindian Pwr #66 7/1 Ciocca Jr. J 150
2 Miss Larry (L) Pwr #56 15/1 Kash Jr K 195
3 Longlivecowgirls (L) Pwr #59 5/1 Merriman A 190
4 Blowin Doe (L) Pwr #51 15/1 Mapes J 190
5 Whacka Hill Pwr #56 7/1 Lems C 170
6 Majical Rainbow Pwr #72 8/1 Rhoades B 130
7 Snappy Dragon Pwr #53 6/1 Day J 150
8 Kid's Silly Filly (L) Pwr #57 7/5 Noble D 165

SELECTIONS: 8-3-7

RACE 5 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $5,500, Fillies & Mares Non Winners $1500 In Last 4 Starts That Are
N/w $20,000 In 2025. Ae: N/w $500 Per Start In 2025. Ae: Claiming $5000 (with Allowances)
That Are N/w $2500 In Last 4 Starts. No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield Trainer Change Hn
7 B. Davis To V. Miller
1 Jess Indeed (L) Pwr #47 6/1 Angus T 170
2 Black Tilly Pwr #47 15/1 Konrad E 195
3 Big Bad Bee (L) Pwr #52 20/1 Mapes J 190
4 Modern Q (L) Pwr #85 7/5 Noble D 165
5 Shehitthehighnote (L) Pwr #59 2/1 Merriman A 190
6 Genesis (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Ciocca Jr. J 150
7 Bronze Over N (L) Pwr #43 20/1 Rhoades B 130
8 Bluevelvet Pwr #42 20/1 Ebersole L 155
9 Rockin Lexi (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Lems C 170

SELECTIONS: 4-5-1

RACE 6 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FIVE (6-7-8-9-10)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,000, Conditioned Mini Series Fillies & Mares Non Winners $1250
Per Start In 2025 (through 12/14) 3rd Leg - 2nd Division Northfield
1 Kant Katch Kenzie Pwr #60 3/1 Angus T 170
2 Princesa Alta (L) Pwr #67 5/2 Noble D 165
3 Penthousepalace (L) Pwr #50 15/1 Kash Jr K 195
4 Jk's Shining Star (L) Pwr #47 8/1 Rhoades B 130
5 Downbytheeastside (L) Pwr #57 7/2 Irvine J 160
6 Mach Major N (L) Pwr #69 3/1 Miller E 158
7 How About Murph (L) Pwr #66 15/1 Sugg K 190

SELECTIONS: 2-1-6

RACE 7 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,000, Conditioned Mini Series Fillies & Mares Non Winners $750
Per Start In 2025 (through 12/14) 3rd Leg - 2nd Division No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield
Trackman Selections: 9-2-1-3-5 Hn 4 - Mattie Shark - 1st Time Lasix
1 Strictly Perfect (L) Pwr #68 4/1 Angus T 170
2 Tre Ta Ta (L) Pwr #59 3/1 Brown B 215
3 Farmerwhosemydaddy Pwr #68 8/1 Irvine J 160
4 Mattie Shark v Pwr #47 12/1 Joyce L 150
5 Senorita I Am Pwr #62 8/1 Sugg K 190
6 Better Catch Girl Pwr #67 20/1 Merriman A 190
7 Rockinattheryman (L) Pwr #55 20/1 Miller E 158
8 Jumping Jillybean (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Day J 150
9 She the North (L) Pwr #62 5/2 Noble D 165

SELECTIONS: 9-2-1

RACE 8 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & 50 CENT PICK 6
(8-9-10-11-12-13)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $15,000, Conditioned Mini Series Fillies & Mares Non Winners $2000
Per Start In 2025 (through 12/14) 3rd Leg Northfield
1 Dudes Sweet Bet (L) Pwr #63 3/1 Lems C 170
2 Jumpingjoy N (L) Pwr #92 5/2 Merriman A 190
3 Better Days Ahead (L) Pwr #65 20/1 Ciocca Jr. J 150
4 Dancin for Dollars Pwr #58 20/1 Rhoades B 130
5 Track'N Field Pwr #63 2/1 Noble D 165
6 Smothastenesewisky Pwr #77 7/2 Irvine J 160
7 Two Pistol Annie (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Kash Jr K 195
8 Polk Salad Annie (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Sugg K 190

SELECTIONS: 5-2-1

RACE 9 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK THREE
(9-10-11)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,000, Conditioned Mini Series Fillies & Mares Non Winners $750
Per Start In 2025 (through 12/14) 3rd Leg - 3rd Division No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier Northfield
1 Bj's Mj (L) Pwr #70 7/2 Ciocca Jr. J 150
2 Mcchatty (L) Pwr #61 15/1 Lems C 170
3 Martz Renee (L) Pwr #65 3/2 Merriman A 190
4 Gotstopaymeinpapa Pwr #69 25/1 Angus T 170
5 Justabitofcharm (L) Pwr #69 9/2 Irvine J 160
6 Ball Diamond (L) Pwr #72 25/1 Kash Jr K 195
7 Sure R Lookin Good (L) Pwr #52 25/1 Rhoades B 130
8 Stay Salty Pwr #65 9/2 Noble D 165
9 Yvonnes Lucky Rose (L) Pwr #76 25/1 Sugg K 190

SELECTIONS: 3-1-5

RACE 10 EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,600, Fillies & Mares Non Winners 4 Pari-Mutuel Races Or
$30,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $22,500 (with Allowances). No. 9 Starts From 2nd Tier
Northfield Trackman Selections: 1-3-9-5-2
1 Lily Grace Hill (L) Pwr #102 3/5 Noble D 165
2 Ponda Model (L) Pwr #62 12/1 Irvine J 160
3 Shes My Boss Pwr #50 5/1 Merriman A 190
4 Alcohol You Later Pwr #57 25/1 Brown B 215
5 Evelyna Itis (L) Pwr #59 10/1 Rhoades B 130
6 Whiskey Hill (L) Pwr #69 25/1 Sugg K 190
7 Ali Sweet Cake (L) Pwr #80 25/1 Ciocca Jr. J 150
8 Tequila Time Pwr #83 25/1 Angus T 170
9 Precious Cat Pwr #95 8/1 Lems C 170

SELECTIONS: 1-3-9

RACE 11 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (11-12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,000, Conditioned Mini Series Fillies & Mares Non Winners $1250
Per Start In 2025 (through 12/14) 3rd Leg - 3rd Division Northfield Hn 8 - Tre Rock - 1st Time
Lasix
1 Think Fast (L) Pwr #61 8/5 Merriman A 190
2 Play for Me (L) Pwr #59 12/1 Angus T 170
3 Rocknstarletngrey (L) Pwr #50 20/1 Sugg K 190
4 Mollys Game (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Ciocca Jr. J 150
5 Caviart Sanibel Pwr #64 20/1 Massey K 175
6 Delight Kate (L) Pwr #81 2/1 Noble D 165
7 Tr'sshining Star (L) Pwr #59 3/1 Irvine J 160
8 Tre Rock (L) Pwr #66 20/1 Lems C 170

SELECTIONS: 1-6-7

Saturday, January 03, 2026 NORTHFIELD PARK Saturday, January 03, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



EARLY NO CARRYOVER PICK 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,600. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

I'd Rather Not 41 ® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Stormy's Majesty - I'd Lie by Songandaprayer, WV
WHITE, White and Orange Diamonds, Cowboy Boots, Orange Sleeves

40 Own: William Earl Atkins
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $5,776 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $5,776 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $4,670

Track: 5 0 0 1 $5,276
21Dec25 Lrl1 ft 5K»» :23½» :47»¹ 1:07¸¶ 36k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 39 45-38 9 4 5¹¢ 7¾ 9¶¹ 8¶º¢ Lyapustina T 122 bL 32.40 Worries Unfounded126º Tasty Time125¶£ C C Commander125¸¢ 4wd turn, gave way 10
28Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¾º :53º¶ 36klMsw 30600 35 27-41 9 6 8¼¡ -- 9¼¡ 9¾£ Rodriguez V 126 bL 7.20 That's Just Peachy124¹¢ Chelsea's Dream119¡ Sweet Lime124£ wshut off st,no factor 10
06Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½¶ :47¼¸ :54ºº 36klMsw 30600 36 70-50 10 2 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¶£ Rodriguez V 126 bfL 9.50 Fancy Conchita126¶ Chelsea's Dream119£ I'd Rather Not126¶£ dueled2w,willingly 10
25Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¶ 1:21¿½ 36klMsw 30600 29 71-38 8 7 2¡ 2¶ 4¹¡ 6¶¸£ Rodriguez V 124 bfL 85.70 Aim's Redirect114¹¢ Stolen Secrets113¶¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ press2w3/8,gaveway 8
17Oct25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¹ :47¾¹ :54½¼ 36klMsw 30600 41-36 3 6 4º -- 5º¡ 6¼¢ Rodriguez V 124 bL 32.80 Sonde Tails124¶¡ Hey Nigh Teen118¸¢ Peppa's Pride118¶¡ wpinball st,3w,weakend 6
03Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¹¾ :52¾¿ 36klMsw 30600 ---29 4 7 6¶¼ -- 6¶¼ 5¶» Rodriguez V 124 bfL 21.80 Candy Wide118»¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ Readthefineprint118¶£ whesitated st,empty str 7
Workout(s): 9 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :36.1b 1/1

2
6-1 White

Sweet Lime 32 ® (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Limehouse - Gaspedal by Fiber Sonde, WV
NAVY AND TAN HALVES, Navy Sleeves

44 Own: Ricardo Kanhai
Trn: Joseph Pyke (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,534 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,530
Life: 2 0 0 1 $4,534 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,534

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,534
28Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¾º :53º¶ 36klMsw 30600 60-55 5 2 4¶¡ -- 4¹¡ 3¹£ Lewis J M 124 fL 61.50 That's Just Peachy124¹¢ Chelsea's Dream119¡ Sweet Lime124£ btw1/16,rallied show 10
08Nov25 CT2 gd 4K¶^ :22¿» :48^^ :54»¾ 36klMsw 30600 ---32 6 3 4¾¡ -- 3¼¡ 4»¡ Lewis J M 124 fL 9.50 Modest Kay124¶¢ Stolen Secrets119¹¡ Zero Degrees124£ off pace3w,flattened 6
Workout(s): 28 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.3b 1/1 18 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.1bg 9/30

3
9-5 Blue

Chelsea's Dream 41 ® (L)
Ch.f.4 Barbados - New Canaan by Courageous Cat, WV
WHITE, Red Circled Red "G", Red Sleeves

44 Own: Robert Gerczak
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (0-0-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (0-0-0-0) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 3 0 $15,976 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 3 0 $15,976 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $15,976

Track: 4 0 3 0 $15,976
28Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¾º :53º¶ 36klMsw 30600 36 70-57 4 3 2«¬ -- 2¶ 2¹¢ Santaella M 119» bL 4.60 That's Just Peachy124¹¢ Chelsea's Dream119¡ Sweet Lime124£ vied2w1/4,game try 10
06Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½¶ :47¼¸ :54ºº 36klMsw 30600 22 71-52 5 5 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¶ Santaella M 119» bL 10.40 Fancy Conchita126¶ Chelsea's Dream119£ I'd Rather Not 126¶£ dueled ins,grudgingly 10
22Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :23^¶ :47»^ :53¾¹ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 46-45 6 1 3¶ -- 2¶ 2» Santaella M 115» bL 6.30 Vissim124» Chelsea's Dream115¸¡ Tina's Back124¶¡wchase3w,best of rest 6
03Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¹¾ :52¾¿ 36klMsw 30600 ---10 1 5 7¶½ -- 7¸¸ 7¸¶¢ Santaella M 113» L 5.30 Candy Wide118»¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ Readthefineprint118¶£ wgreen thru chute,weak 7

4
12-1 Yellow

Peach Parfait 36 ® (L)
Ch.f.4 Aldrin - Brass Magnolia by Great Notion, WV
RED, Blue "L" on White Ball, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

39 Own: William R. Lewis, Jr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO LARROSA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $2,630 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $2,630 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,350

Track: 6 0 0 0 $2,630
20Jun25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22»½ :46º¾ :52¿¶ 3 klMsw 27800 19-42 2 8 8½ -- 7»¡ 7¿£ Larrosa G 122 bL 25.10 Love the Lad122¶ Our Memories122¸£ Meemaw's Girl122¶£ bump st, no threat 8
23May25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22^¼ :46^¿ :52»¾ 3 klMsw 27800 49-55 6 4 5»¡ -- 5º 5½¡ Larrosa G 122 bL 87.00 Marilyn Moonroe122»¢ Classy Bay122£ I'm a Cool Queen122¡ whit rail-1/16,weakened 8
09May25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¿½ :47¾¾ 1:20»¸ 3 klMsw 27800 60-28 3 4 2¶ 3¶ 6½£ 7¶¿¢ Larrosa G 122 L 56.70 Ivyleaguedropout122£ Preshow Hype122¶¡ Keep Shining On Us122«¬ prompted2w,weakened 7
23Apr25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23»^ :48¹¹ 1:28½¿ 3 klMsw 27800 93-17 7 6 2¶ 2¹ 6¶¸ 7¸½£ Larrosa G 122 L 41.70 Our Miss Crossbow122»¡ Kep Shining On Us122¶ Preshow Hype122¹£ chase off rail,gaveway 7
22Mar25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :46»¼ :52¾º 3 k Msw 27800 57-34 5 1 3º -- 3¼ 5¶½¢ Larrosa G 122 18.40 Country Cherry117¶^¢ Double Spirit122¸¢ Irish Delight122¸¡ chased2w,weakened 6
27Feb25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶^ :46¹½ :53^½ 3 klMsw 27800 31-39 3 6 6¿ -- 6¶¹ 6¶¸ Larrosa G 122 39.60 Redhotchiliphilly122¨© Allformenoneforyou122¼¢ Moon Rox122¨µ off pace btw, empty 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.3b 7/13 4 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :38.3b 9/10

5
10-1 Green

No Direction ® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Redirect - Blondie's Bucks by Jump Start, WV
BLACK, Yellow Diamonds, Yellow "JACKSON"

47 Own: Angelo G. Jackson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $601 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $601 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $601

Track: 1 0 0 0 $601
28Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¾º :53º¶ 36klMsw 30600 20-47 1 10 9½¡ -- 8¼¡ 6¼¡ Araujo D V 124 L 11.10 That's Just Peachy124¹¢ Chelsea's Dream119¡ Sweet Lime124£ slow start,4w1/8,noKic 10
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 CT 5F ft 1:05.2bg 6/12 7 Nov 25 CT 5F ft 1:04.4b 2/2 11 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37.1b 18/26

6
5-1 Black

Lino's Legacy ® (L)
B.f.4 Uncle Lino - C R Case's Legacy by Fiber Sonde, WV
ROYAL BLUE, White Dots

0.00 Own: Grams Racing Stable LLC (Judith Grams)
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MONTANO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :48.4b 3/20 18 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51.1b 7/8 6 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 9/14 a24 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.3b 1/6

7
4-1 Orange

Belle Cause 52 ® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Creative Cause - Tanita Belle by Pulpit, WV
TEAL, Yellow Sash, Teal and Yellow Halved Sleeves

54 Own: Cristina V. Mosby
Trn: Kristy Gazzier (0-0-0-0)

JULIO JORGE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $10,626 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $13,241 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $10,209

Track: 5 0 1 1 $13,241
28Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¾º :53º¶ 36klMsw 30600 55 57-53 10 5 5¸ -- 5º 4º¡ Jorge J 126 bL *1.10 That's Just Peachy124¹¢ Chelsea's Dream119¡ Sweet Lime124£ wveered in st,4w,flaten 10
25Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¶ 1:21¿½ 36klMsw 30600 49 58-54 5 5 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 3º£ Jorge J 124 bL 9.60 Aim's Redirect114¹¢ Stolen Secrets113¶¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ rail bid1/8,willingly 8
03Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¹¾ :52¾¿ 36klMsw 30600 45 67-57 6 2 2¶¡ -- 2¶ 2»¡ Jorge J 124 bL 3.40 Candy Wide118»¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ Readthefineprint118¶£ press2w,chased on str 7
11Jul24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :46»¾ :52¿¾ 36klMsw 26500 63-57 1 7 3¸ -- 3¸¡ 4¼ Nunez J M 121 bL 4.30 Smart Windsor124¹ Candy Tricks119¸¡ Aim's Redirect120¡ rail turn,weaken 1/16 7
20Jun24 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :45¾º :52¹^ 36klMsw 26500 58-50 3 6 2¡ -- 3¸¡ 4»£ Nunez J M 122 bL 37.80 Moonlit Kiss120¹¢ Smart Windsor124¶¢ Aim's Redirect118¶¢ 3p turn, flattened 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.4b 11/23 21 Nov 25 CT 3F gd :38b 7/14 14 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :52b 19/23

8
9-2 Pink

Stella's Candy 38 ® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Candygram - How Is My Girl by Windsor Castle, WV
BLACK, Orange Rabbit

35 Own: Laughing Rabbit Racing Stable LLC (Tonya M. O'Neill)
Trn: Tonya M. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 2 $4,640 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 3 0 0 2 $4,640 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,636

Track: 3 0 0 2 $4,640
05Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼½ :47º¿ 1:21¼¹ 36klMsw 30600 86-56 3 4 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¸¡ Rodriguez V 126 bL 8.20 Golden Plunge125¨µ Miss Nine One O118¸¢ Stella's Candy126¹£ dueled ins, willingly 10
21Nov25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22»¹ :47¶¸ :53¾¶ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 15-48 4 5 6½¡ -- 6¼ 3¶¡ Jorge J 123 bL 16.90 Dontcrosstheline115¶¢ Juba's Taj124¨µ Stella's Candy123¡ wbump,btw,flying late 7
19Jul25 CT8 my 4K¶^ :22¸¸ :46¶½ :52»½ 36klMsw 30600 ----- 3 6 7¶¹ -- 7¶½ 8¸¾¡ Rodriguez V 124 fL 31.40 Cry Tough124»¢ Our Memories116¹£ Lil Knockout124«¬ slow start, no factor 8
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.3bg 6/30 8 Nov 25 CT 4F my :52b 11/15 1 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :39.1b 18/28 25 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37.4b 10/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,400. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Miss Shack Attack 43 (L)
Ch.m.6 Shackleford - Lookin' for Indy by A.P. Indy, KY
MAROON, White "LTJ", White Sleeves

37 $5,000 Own: Lester Thornton, Jr.
Trn: Marshall T. Campbell (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO LARROSA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 3 1 $15,237 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $6,283
Life: 19 0 4 1 $22,123 Distance: 12 0 3 1 $15,477

Track: 19 0 4 1 $22,123
29Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¿^ :47»¶ :54¶¼ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 35 63-56 9 2 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2¸¢ Ramgeet A R 126 fL 34.60 Song and a Breeze122¸¢ Miss Shack Attack126£ Citified119¸¡ duel2w,left-ld,ran on 10
08Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22º½ :47^¹ :53½½ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 38 22-21 3 5 3¼ -- 3» 4¿¡ Ramgeet A R 126 fL 7.60 Don't Blink117¸¢ Collegeville Queen124¼¡ Cruzin Van Nuys124£ saved ground,no kick 6
18Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¹ :47¿¾ :54½º 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 44 57-39 5 3 4¶¡ -- 2º 2»¡ Larrosa G 124 fL 9.70 Winning Moon124»¡ Miss Shack Attack124¹ Last Glance124¸¡ chase ins,left-ld,tryn 7
09Aug25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22½º :47¸» :53½¹ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) ----- 7 9 -- -- -- -- Larrosa G 124 L 5.40 Irish Delight122½¡ New York Lights114¨µ Tale of Power122¶£ weased walked off 9
19Jun25 CT8 gd 4K¶^ :22¹» :46½¹ :53¸¹ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 47-35 5 1 4¶¢ -- 3¹ 3¹£ Nunez J M 124 L 1.70 Quiet Luxury118¸¢ Late Night Spirit124¶¡ Miss Shack Attack124«¬ hard2load,left-ld,up3d 6
24May25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¼¹ :47º¾ 1:22^» 36k Msw 27800 50-32 4 3 4»¡ 3» 5½¡ 5¶¶¢ Rodriguez V 124 fL 15.70 Loving Gaze120º¡ House Alert124«¬ Dice Arm124»¡ bid3w1/4,drift1/8,weak 6
10May25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24^º :48»¸ 1:22¾» 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 84-21 5 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¼ 5¶¾£ Larrosa G 124 bf 23.70 Coif124¾ Dice Arm119¨µ Next Agenda120¶¢ vied2w, gave way 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :38.1b 16/19

2
6-1 White

Vamonos Chicas 42 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mosler - Schianti by Distorted Humor, MD
BLACK, Black "HB" on Red Ball, Red Polka Dots on Sleeves

42 $5,000 Own: N. Hernan Bailon
Trn: Nesvil Hernan Bailon (0-0-0-0)

RAUL E. MENA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 9 0 0 1 $7,417 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 9 0 0 1 $7,417 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $242
10Dec25 CT9 ft 7f¼^ :24¶^ :48¿¾ 1:29¸¶ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 43 75-32 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¿ 6¶¼£ Montano J 125 L 3.00 Professor Grace125¹¡ Proud Words125¾¡ Princess Brandy126¹¢ vied inside3/8,gaveway 8
21Nov25 Lrl3 fm p 1mº^ :48º^ 1:12¼¾ 1:37¾½ 36k Mcl 20000 (25-20) 43 68-55 1 10¶^ 10½¢ 10¾ 10¶^ 10¶¸¢ Luna P A 120 L 68.60 Mysunshinegirl120¡ Katarzyna124¡ Khokela Miss124£ outrun, 6 wide 1/2 10
15Oct25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¼ :47½¹ 1:15^½ 3gk Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 47 40-37 7 6 10¼ 11» 9½¢ 7¼¢ Ortiz J 114½ L 9.90 Seven's Magic121£ Lace Curtain124¨© Gortreagh Gal124¨© btwn, improve 5 wide, 12
27Sep25 Del10 ft 1m»¼ :49º¹ 1:15¾» 1:44º» 3gk Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 46 45-37 8 6º¢ 6¸¢ 3º 3¼ 3º£ Ortiz J 113½ L *2.50 Sweet Wine120¹¡ Seven's Magic120¶¢ Vamonos Chicas113«¬ trk 3-wide,gained 3rd 10
13Sep25 Del10 ft 6f¸^ :22½½ :46¿¼ 1:13¿½ 3gk Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 50-49 7 3 7º 6º¢ 5º¡ 4º£ Rodriguez Y 114½ L 11.70 Sweet and Feisty119¨© Nohai111¹¡ Gortreagh Gal124¶¢ no closing kick 12
28Aug25 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22»¼ :46½^ 1:06¼» 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 33-47 8 7 8º¢ 8»£ 6¼ 7¾¢ Cruz A 119 bL 14.50 Runsweetly119¨µ Fab Girl112¶ Rama Bama Lana119£ 6p,4p turn,no impact 8
15Aug25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22¾¹ :47¾¿ 1:07¶^ 3gk Mcl 20000 (16-10) 27-45 5 2 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 5¶¢ 4¹¡ Rowland M 119 bL 1.90 Ladybug Mission124¸ Go Chloe Go117¨µ Sandy Girl120¶¢ off pace 3p, no rally 6
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Del 3F ft :38b 1/1 a4 Dec 25 Del 3F ft :36.2b 1/5 15 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49b 3/36

3
5-2 Blue

Fifth of June 50 (L)
Ch.f.4 Irish War Cry - Afleet Fairy by Afleet Express, MD
YELLOW, Green and Purple Branch Design

46 $5,000 Own: Cathy Denelsbeck
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR VILLASMIL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 2 $7,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,650
Life: 7 0 0 2 $7,080 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,530

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,530
11Dec25 Pen7 ft 5K¼» :22º» :46º¶ 1:05¿¹ 3gk Mcl 10000 50 87-55 5 2 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 6¾¡ Villasmil E 124 L 6.80 Eachpeachpearplum124¸¢ Sacred Love125¨µ Go Chloe Go118¸¢ prompted 4-3p,weakened 8
26Nov25 Pen3 sys 5f¼^ :23¶¾ :47¼^ 1:00^¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 48 61-48 1 2 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶ 3»£ Villasmil E 124 fL 2.10 Vivid Artiste125»¡ Sandy Girl124¨µ Fifth of June124¹¡ vied, yield 3/16, wknd 9
17Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¾ :46¸º :52¿½ 36k Msw 30600 47 67-42 6 2 4º¡ -- 4½ 4¶¸¢ Villasmil E 120 L 27.90 Fashion Victim124¹ Double Spirit118¶¢ Innocent Nyght124¾ wbump st,4w1/4,empty 6
01Oct25 Del9 ft 5K¼º :22»^ :47»¸ 1:07»¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 45 60-41 9 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 5¹¡ Villasmil E 121 L 1.90 Bella Creed114¨µ Lace Curtain124¶¡ Vivid Artiste124¶¢ speed, yield 1/8, wknd 9
06Aug25 Del9 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¿ :46»¿ 1:12¼¹ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 60-35 5 1 1«¬ 4¹ 5» 7¶¹£ Chuan M 119 L 7.20 Centsamilla113£ Nit Witness119¸¡ Runsweetly119¶¡ rush, yield 3/8, faded 7
23Jul25 Del6 ft 5K¼º :22º¼ :46¾¶ 1:06»¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 (25-20) 59-58 2 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¶£ Chuan M 118 L 7.70 High Hearts119¨µ Runsweetly119¶¡ Fifth of June118º¢ wbmpst, ins, yield 1/16 6
04Jul25 Del3 ft u 5fº¾ :22¶¾ :45¾¿ :58¸¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 33-45 9 10 5¹ 4¶¢ 6» 8¶^ Cedeno C 119 L 30.30 Ful of Shenanigans124¹¢ High Hearts119£ Devlish Gal124¸¢ 4p, loomed, wknd 10

4
9-2 Yellow

Collegeville Queen 44 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Cairo Prince - Widget by Street Cry (IRE), PA
BLUE, Gold "North River Stables", Blue Bars on Gold Sleeves

43 $5,000 Own: Marjorie Strieter
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $5,129 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,040
Life: 3 0 1 0 $5,129 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,089

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,089
04Dec25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46»» :53¸¸ 36k Msw 30600 85-45 7 1 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 6¿ Rodriguez V 124 bfL 15.40 Cheese N Crckers124¶¡ Innocent Nyght126¸¢ Don't Cll Me Babe124¸£ chase2w1/4,faltered 7
08Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22º½ :47^¹ :53½½ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 62-42 1 6 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¸¢ Rodriguez V 124 fL 2.70 Don't Blink117¸¢ Collegeville Queen124¼¡ Cruzin Van Nuys124£ stp slw,duel2w,chased 6
16Jul25 Pen4 gdsu 5f¼^ :22»º :46º» :59^^ 3gk Msw 34000 64-41 2 4 4¸ 2¶ 4¹¡ 4¶¶ Rodriguez A R 122 fL 4.50 Kissed At Dawn125¶ Wicklow Pooka122º¡ City Broad125»¡ wawkwrd st,stdy,3w mv 5
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :51b 9/11 21 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :38b 2/4

5
4-1 Green

Citified 36 (L)
B.f.4 City of Light - Scarlet by Uncle Mo, KY
BLACK, Gray Circled "PEZ", Gray Sleeves

41 $5,000 Own: Gus Pesaturo and Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (0-0-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (0-0-0-0) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 8 0 1 1 $23,068 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $23,068 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,184

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,318
29Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¿^ :47»¶ :54¶¼ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 41 56-54 1 8 3¶¡ -- 3¸ 3¹ Belisario J 119» bL 4.00 Song and a Breeze122¸¢ Miss Shack Attack126£ Citified119¸¡ 3w-pursuit,lef-ld,tryn 10
14Nov25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :48»^ 1:24^¶ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 46 104-26 1 3 1¡ 1«¬ 3º 6¶º£ Montano J 124 bL 2.60 Aluminas124¸£ Fab Girl124½ Bourbon and Beauty117¶ pace inside,retreated 6
13Oct25 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22½¶ :46¾» 1:06¾º 3gk Msw 17000 49 72-40 3 4 2¶¡ 3º 4½¡ 4¶º£ Barbaran E 121 bL 7.00 Toolbelt121¹¢ Mia's Myrige121¹¢ Springtimeprincess114¾¢ chased pace, tired, 7
04Oct25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾½ :48^¼ 1:22¼¼ 36k Msw 30600 55 75-26 1 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 6¸£ 7¶º¡ Rodriguez V 121 bL 16.50 Slanderous120¹£ Party Queen121«¬ Suzies Pride118º¡ wtight1st,press,falter 7
13Sep25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¹ :48^¸ 1:29¼¶ 36k Msw 30600 108-12 5 3 1¡ 1«¬ 6¶^ 6¸º¢ Rodriguez V 121 bL 3.20 Ready to Rocknroll118¸ Cicatriz108½¢ Dice Arm124¸¢ duel ins, retreated 6
30Aug25 Cnl1 fm o¶¶^ 5f¾^ :21¿¾ :44½¿ :57¹¼ 3gkjMcl 40000 52-58 2 8 8»£ 8» 7½£ 5» Hamilton W 119 bL 14.40 Wunderkind119¨µ Cuddler119¸ In Fact Sheza Zask124¶¢ 2p,5w upper, belatedly 8
15Aug25 Cnl1 ft 6Kº^ :22¶¸ :45»¹ 1:17¿½ 3gkjMsw 87500 94-60 5 4 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2º Hamilton W 119 bL 19.90 Harmony Road119º Citified119¶¡ Cross of Valor119¨µ 4p,aim6p1/4,no match 7
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37.4b 6/8

6
5-1 Black

Bourbon and Beauty 34 (L)
Ch.f.4 Bourbon Courage - Rita Haywood by Prized, MD
GREEN, WHITE AND ORANGE THIRDS, Green and Orange "B's"

39 $5,000 Own: David H. Butts
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (0-0-0-0)

JUAN BELISARIO (0-0-0-0) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $5,349 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $5,349 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,896

Track: 4 0 0 2 $5,349
06Dec25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¿½ :48^¸ 1:21¼¿ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 34 63-49 1 2 2¸ 4º¡ 3» 4¼£ Belisario J 120» bL 13.60 Fab Girl118» Amendment126¶¡ Fox Fifty Eight120¨µ saved ground,flattened 9
14Nov25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :48»^ 1:24^¶ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 35 50-36 6 6 6¾ 6¿¡ 6½ 3¿£ Belisario J 117½ bL 5.50 Aluminas124¸£ Fab Girl124½ Bourbon and Beauty117¶ outrun,5w1/8,along shw 6
31Oct25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24º» :49¼» 1:29º¼ 36k Msw 30600 32-33 4 6 5º 6»¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¹¡ Belisario J 113½ L 4.60 Cicatriz120¨µ Suzies Pride121½¡ Elevated Power121º£ saved ground,weakend 7
09Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¶ :47¿º :54¼» 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 21-39 1 6 5»¡ -- 4» 3¸¡ Belisario J 113½ L 4.70 Sweet Manhattan120¨µ Cajun Prime110¸¢ Bourbon and Beauty113¶ rail bid1/16,willingly 7

7
6-1 Orange

Cajun Prime 42 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Cajun Breeze - Miss Primetime by Fusaichi Pegasus, FL
WHITE, Blue Ball, White "EB", Blue Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

37 $5,000 Own: Kevone O. Gibbs
Trn: Victor M. Espinosa (0-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW III (0-0-0-0) 119½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $3,790
2025: 9 0 2 0 $8,691 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $540
Life: 16 0 2 0 $14,731 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $7,929

Track: 7 0 2 0 $8,311
19Nov25 CT3 gd 6K»^ :24º^ :48¼» 1:20¿¾ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 45 33-10 8 7 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 8¶¶ 9¸»¡ Belisario J 117½ bL 4.80 Lilliput112¶¸¢ Lorraine's Way126¹ Flying Destiny126¸ keen4w1st, retreated 9
08Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¾» :48»» :55»^ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 40 74-61 1 4 3¸¡ -- 2¶ 2¨© Belisario J 117½ bL 2.30 Mi Kataleya124¨© Cajun Prime117¹¡ Last Glance126¡ 4w,lef-ld,rally missed 6
17Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¾ :46¸º :52¿½ 36k Msw 30600 42 37-28 2 3 6¿ -- 6¶¶ 6¶½ Lara V 108¶ b̂L 39.40 Fashion Victim124¹ Double Spirit118¶¢ Innocent Nyght124¾ slow start, no factor 6
09Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¶ :47¿º :54¼» 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 42 41-45 3 2 4¸¡ -- 3¶ 2¨µ Lara V 110¶ b̂L 12.60 Sweet Manhattan120¨µ Cajun Prime110¸¢ Bourbon and Beauty113¶ wshuffled,lf-ld,5w,game 7
26Sep25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :45¾¸ :52¸º 36k Msw 30600 45 31-44 4 8 7½¡ -- 6¾¡ 5¿£ Lara V 108¶ b̂fL 70.20 Naval Hospital118¼ Magala120£ Double Spirit118¸£ saved ground,empty 9
18Sep25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½½ :48¸¹ 1:29½¸ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 57-26 6 4 5º¢ 5¿¡ 5¶¸ 6¶»¢ Peltroche F 120 bL 52.00 Marmara120¾¡ Effervescent124£ Talbot Heirloom120¨© saved ground,weakened 8
05Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¿ :45½¶ :52¶» 36k Msw 30600 23-35 2 7 7¾ -- 7¶¹ 7¶»¢ Belisario J 110¶ b̂fL 67.80 Kass N Kiki122º Double Spirit118º£ His Choice124¹¢ slow start, no factor 8

8
15-1 Pink

Carmelized 36 ® (L)
B.m.6 Limehouse - Truly Theresa by Bwana Charlie, WV
RED, Blue "L" on White Ball, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

28 $5,000 Own: William R. Lewis, Jr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY MAWING (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 2 $4,436 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $6,219
Life: 24 0 3 5 $30,038 Distance: 21 0 3 5 $29,623

Track: 24 0 3 5 $30,038
28Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¾º :53º¶ 36klMsw 30600 36 13-30 8 4 10¾¡ -- 10½¡ 10¶¸¢ Larrosa G 126 fL 110.80 That's Just Peachy124¹¢ Chelsea's Dream119¡ Sweet Lime124£ whard bump start,no bid 10
08Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22º½ :47^¹ :53½½ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 36 21-15 5 1 5¼¢ -- 5¾¢ 5¶¶¢ Ebow III W 116¶ f̂L 12.50 Don't Blink117¸¢ Collegeville Queen124¼¡ Cruzin Van Nuys124£ off pace5w,no threat 6
21Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46¹¶ :52¾¸ 36klMsw 27800 51-42 7 1 5¹¢ -- 5¼ 5¿ Larrosa G 124 fL 55.40 Funding the Kids118¹¢ Sonde Tails124£ Lil Knockout124¸£ chase btw3/8,empty 8
29May25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¼ :47¸¸ :53¼½ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 48-41 4 3 3¶ -- 2¹ 3¹¢ Larrosa G 124 fL 20.50 Sing Me to Sleep124¸¡ Tina's Back122£ Carmelized124¡ chase3w1/8,held show 8
26Apr25 CT8 gd 4K¶^ :22¾¼ :47¸¸ :53½½ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 28-23 8 3 5¸¢ -- 3º 3½¢ Larrosa G 124 fL 10.40 Woodcut118º Fleetness124¹¢ Carmelized124¶ 4w-nudged st,willingly 8
27Mar25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24»¾ :49¹¶ 1:23º» 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 61-24 6 5 2¡ 5¹ 7¶^ 8¶º¡ Larrosa G 124 fL 49.90 Ruby Bay120»¡ Unbridled Chopt120¨µ Moonshine Mama118£ press2w1st,faltered 9
06Mar25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¸ :47^º :53¼¾ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 25-14 1 8 7½£ -- 6¶¶ 5¶¸ Hiraldo C 124 fL 8.50 All Aboard119¾ Runaway Gold122¶¡ Miss Nine One O122¶¢ bmp st,chase ins,empty 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :51.4b 18/19 11 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37b 13/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,800. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 3, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 3 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered
In Eligibility). Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Evanesco 51 ® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Mr. Prankster - Prospective Peace by Medford, WV
GREY, Blue Blocks

56 $5,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: John C. Carlisle (0-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW III (0-0-0-0) 117½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 2 2 $22,347 Off (Dirt): 10 2 4 0 $38,838
Life: 36 3 9 6 $93,108 Distance: 30 3 9 5 $88,027

Track: 35 3 9 5 $92,208
14Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22»¸ :47¸¾ :53¾¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 59 72-41 3 4 4¸¡ -- 6» 7¶¶¡ Nunez J M 126 bfL 25.00 Beechmont122¶ Ride the Brand126¹£ Favorite Road124¶ press3w,faltered str 7
04Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48^¹ 1:20¿¸ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 67 74-17 3 2 3¶¡ 6» 6¶¶ 6¸¿¢ Mendez M 120 bfL 25.50 Rum N Coke118¨© Magical Surprise120¹¢ Racing Hot Line121¶¢ chase ins3/8,retreated 6
14Sep25 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :23^¿ :47^º 1:13½¶ 3g Clm 6500nw2/L/x 72-66 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸£ Mendez M 126 bfL 2.60 Sea of Tranquility126¶¢ El Gunner126¶¡ Evanesco126¹¡ set pace, weakened, 6
09Aug25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :46½¼ :53¹º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x-c 83-63 5 3 2«¬ -- 2¡ 4¸ Nunez J M 124 bL *2.50 Colt Rock124¡ Hardly Ever Better124¶¢ Minella115¨µ dueled2w, evenly str 10

Claimed by Sterling Roger B. from Wilhelm Tabitha M. for $5,000, Wilhelm Tabitha M. - Trainer

2
7-2 White

Auburn Mill 63 ® (L)
Ch.g.9 Despite the Odds - Wardrobe by War Chant, WV
BLUE, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

63 $4,500 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC (Guillermo Valls)
Trn: Jean L. Adorno (0-0-0-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $800
2025: 13 1 5 1 $23,162 Off (Dirt): 13 1 0 2 $27,272
Life: 76 19 13 10 $320,856 Distance: 16 4 3 1 $56,194

Track: 75 19 13 10 $320,056
14Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22º¾ :47^¹ :53»^ 3g lClm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 60 81-77 5 1 3¶¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Belisario J 115½ bL 3.20 Hopping Henry124¶¡ Auburn Mill115¸ Hardly Ever Better124¶ 3w/4w1/8,left-ld,tryin 6
16Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22»º :46¼½ :53¹^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 59 72-73 3 1 2¶ -- 2¶ 2¶ Belisario J 115½ bL 2.10 Take Your Time122¶ Auburn Mill115¶¡ Golden Key117¸¡ battled2w1/8,chased 4
03Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¶¾ :47¶¾ 1:20¿^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 59 100-29 1 1 2¶¡ 2¹ 7¼ 7¸¸¡ Mendez M 122 bL 11.30 Valhalla's Palace117¹£ Doctor Pardo122¶¢ Direct the Show123¶£ sent hard, retreated 7
16Aug25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¸ :46¸¸ :52¿¿ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 55-72 3 6 3º -- 3º 2¨µ Peltroche F 122 bL 8.00 Gold Fiber122¨µ Auburn Mill122¡ Hopping Henry115£ 3w,left-ld,game,missed 8

3
20-1 Blue

Park Ave Prince 47 ® (L)
Ch.g.5 Limehouse - Parkavenueprincess by City Zip, WV
WHITE, Red, Green and Black Horseshoe Heart, Green Blocks on Red Sleeves

50 $5,000 Own: Mr. Amore Stables (Ron Lombardi)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 0 $10,614 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,069
Life: 19 3 2 2 $59,749 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $7,390

Track: 18 2 2 2 $48,845
28Nov25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23º^ :46½¸ 1:20¼½ 3g lClm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 46 11-56 4 1 8¶º 8¶¸ 8½¡ 7¶¸ Maldonado C 122 bfL 65.30 Fearnought124» Change Your Luck124¡ Doctor Pardo124¶¢ wsqueezed st,no factor 8
29Oct25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24¹¸ :49^½ 1:27º¶ 3g lClm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 52 58-41 4 6 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 5¶¸ 5¸º¡ Santaella M 115» bfL 10.20 C R's Mandate122£ Love Is Wicked122¶¶¡ Doctor Pardo122¨µ saved ground,weakened 6
19Sep25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23»¾ :47¼¼ 1:21»» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 52-38 6 8 9»£ 8»£ 8½ 5¶¸¡ Lara V 114¶ b̂fL 5.00 The Hound120¶¡ Favorite Road122¶ One Candy Castle124¸¡wwait off pace1/4,flatn 10
16Aug25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¸ :46¸¸ :52¿¿ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 32-68 2 7 7½¡ -- 5½ 4¶¡ Lara V 112¶ b̂L 20.20 Gold Fiber122¨µ Auburn Mill122¡ Hopping Henry115£ rail bid1/8,improved 8

4
5-2 Yellow

Hopping Henry 65 ® (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Juba - Phone Jazz by Phone Trick, WV
GREY, Blue Blocks

74 $5,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Michael E. Sterling (0-0-0-0)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 14 2 2 4 $39,544 Off (Dirt): 10 3 3 2 $79,750
Life: 53 10 9 14 $261,605 Distance: 43 9 7 13 $243,591

Track: 46 9 7 13 $244,551
04Dec25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46¶¼ :52¼¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 69 72-62 4 6 5¶¢ -- 6º¡ 5¼£ Araujo D V 126 bL 3.20 Tizafastbullet117¸¢ El de Chirel122¹¢ Callin My Name124¶ wbtw1/8,one paced str 8

Claimed by Sterling Roger B. from Joe Mascolo Legacy for $5,000, Jones, Jr. Michael E. - Trainer
14Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22º¾ :47^¹ :53»^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 64 91-82 6 2 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Araujo D V 124 bL *.30 Hopping Henry124¶¡ Auburn Mill115¸ Hardly Ever Better124¶ 4w,cruised clr1/4,drvn 6

Claimed by Joe Mascolo Legacy from Sterling Michael E. for $5,000, Sterling Michael E. - Trainer
23Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¼ :46¸¸ :52½¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 68 86-73 10 1 1«¬ -- 2¡ 3¶¡ Araujo D V 124 bL 5.50 Claw115¡ Cowboy At Heart120¶ Hopping Henry124¸ vied2w,stayed on 10
28Sep25 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22½¶ :46¼¶ 1:06¹» 3g Clm 4000cnd-c 63 82-83 8 1 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ Ho W 123 bL 5.50 Hopping Henry123¡ Hippodrome116¶¢ Beyond the Bend123¶ dug in, held gamely, 10

Claimed by Sterling Roger B. from Allread Neal M. for $4,000, Knudsen Kent - Trainer

5
2-1 Green

Rocket Appeal 68 ® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Officer Rocket (GB) - Little Miss Kisses by B L's Appeal, WV
RED, Black "L", Black Stripes on Sleeves

74 $5,000 Own: Adam King
Trn: James W. King, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 3 4 3 $75,280 Off (Dirt): 13 2 2 2 $55,714
Life: 68 10 13 9 $284,557 Distance: 35 8 4 5 $179,662

Track: 66 10 11 9 $275,037
06Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23½º :48¶¶ 1:27¾¿ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x 75 77-52 6 3 5¸¡ 3¶ 6¹¡ 5¶½ Latchman R 122 bfL 5.80 I'm the Money Man122¸¢ Break the Chains117¶¢ Social Chic115»¡ press3w3/8,gave way 6
09Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¶¼ :47º¼ 1:20»º 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x 71 115-74 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2º£ Latchman R 120 bfL 4.50 Nocashrefunds124º£ Rocket Appeal120º Noballstwostrikes120¹£ swift pace,chased in 6
27Sep25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22^¿ :46^¸ :52»¹ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x 73 86-74 7 1 4£ -- 4¶¡ 3¹¢ Latchman R 120 bfL 2.00 Little Roo Roo121¶£ Aim for the Cork113¶¡ Rocket Appeal120«¬ chse3w,held on show 8
11Sep25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :45½½ :52º^ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 64-75 3 4 4¹¡ -- 4º¡ 3¸£ Latchman R 120 bfL 6.70 Pork Chop Pete120¶ Thewitchisgone120¶£ Rocket Appeal120¶¢ off duel3w1/8,willing 5
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50b 25/50

6
9-2 Black

Colt Rock 61 ® (L)
B.g.6 Mo Town - Instrumental by City Zip, WV
ORANGE, Orange "MS" on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: Meagon Shanley
Trn: Timothy Shanley (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $2,260
2025: 12 1 1 2 $15,434 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 1 $12,501
Life: 42 5 5 7 $112,262 Distance: 34 4 4 6 $94,192

Track: 39 4 4 6 $95,826
13Dec25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46»¾ :53¶¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 62 87-83 6 2 3¶ -- 2¶ 2¶ Lewis J M 126 bfL 26.30 Heaven's Got Fire124¶ Colt Rock126«¬ Maximillions Dream124¹¡ loom3w1/8,chased on 7
03Dec25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :45»» :51½¼ 3g Clm 8000 (10-8)nw3/L/x 59 84-70 6 2 3¶¡ -- 4¹¡ 5¾£ Lewis J M 124 bfL 50.60 Hed of the Clss119» Hardly Ever Better126¶¡ Heaven's Got Fire124¶¡ chased1/4,faded str 7
14Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22º¾ :47^¹ :53»^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 57 77-69 3 4 4¸ -- 4¸¡ 4º¡ Lewis J M 124 bfL 8.30 Hopping Henry124¶¡ Auburn Mill115¸ Hardly Ever Better124¶ press btw1/8,flattened 6
10Oct25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22^¶ :45¿¶ :52º^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 55 73-69 3 4 4¹ -- 3¸¡ 3¸£ Batista L A 124 bfL 11.30 Red Candy Apple118¸£ Gold Fiber124¨© Colt Rock124º ins,tip4p lane,kept on 6
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37b 5/19

7
30-1Orange

Juba Bound 41 ® (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Juba - Charitable Bound by Charitable Man, WV
WHITE, Red "Knudsen Racing Stables", Black Sleeves

50 $4,500 Own: Kent Knudsen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 0 0 1 $6,494 Off (Dirt): 11 3 1 3 $55,076
Life: 57 6 6 7 $144,331 Distance: 34 4 4 5 $75,735

Track: 55 6 6 7 $143,668
04Dec25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21½½ :46^½ :52¼¼ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 41 40-50 3 4 7¿¡ -- 7¿¡ 7¶^£ Ebow III W 115½ bL 88.20 Gold Fiber124¶ Nothing But Heir125¶ Sassy Lad119«¬ wbump start, no threat 8
14Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22º¾ :47^¹ :53»^ 3g lClm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 46 31-39 1 6 6¿ -- 6¿ 6¶º¡ Almodovar G 122 bL 33.20 Hopping Henry124¶¡ Auburn Mill115¸ Hardly Ever Better124¶ trailer1/4, no threat 6
29Oct25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24¹¸ :49^½ 1:27º¶ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 52 59-14 3 5 3¶¡ 5¸£ 6¶» 6¹¾¡ Almodovar G 122 bL 33.00 C R's Mandate122£ Love Is Wicked122¶¶¡ Doctor Pardo122¨µwlung,chase,retreated 6
28Sep25 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22¾¶ :46¿½ 1:06½» 3g Clm 6500nw3/L/x 52 74-60 2 4 3¡ 4¶¡ 4º 4½ Ho W 123 bL 8.20 S S Trackside Fun123£ Pax a Punch114¨© Citadino123¼¢ hard pursuit weakened, 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.3b 20/50

8
12-1 Pink

Juba's Heart 54 ® (L)
B.g.4 Juba - Empress Heart by Bodemeister, WV
HUNTER GREEN, Chartreuse Diamonds, Chartreuse Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Richard Eastham and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (0-0-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (0-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 2 1 $30,848 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $25,296
Life: 14 3 3 2 $63,452 Distance: 7 2 2 2 $44,453

Track: 14 3 3 2 $63,452
28Nov25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23º^ :46½¸ 1:20¼½ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 57 101-66 2 2 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 4¼£ Santaella M 117» bL 4.30 Fearnought124» Change Your Luck124¡ Doctor Pardo124¶¢ pressed ins1/4,flatten 8
31Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :47º¶ 1:22¸º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 52 96-60 2 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 2¨µ* Santaella M 117» bL 4.20 Bid On Blue117¨µ Juba's Heart117¹ Favorite Road120¶¢ pace,lug in,chased on,DQ4th 6
03Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23¸¿ :47¸½ :53½¾ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 54 38-57 6 3 2«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Santaella M 115» bL *.70 Juba's Heart115¶¢ Juba Marches On112¡ Castle of Cork122£ vie2w,clr1/8,lef-ld,dr 6
19Sep25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23»¾ :47¼¼ 1:21»» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 87-32 10 10 3¡ 4¶¢ 7¼ 8¶»¢ Belisario J 115½ bL 4.70 The Hound120¶¡ Favorite Road122¶ One Candy Castle124¸¡ rouse4w1/4,gave way 10

9
15-1 Aqua

Just a Flirt 61 ® (L)
B.g.6 Limehouse - Flirting Song by Fiber Sonde, WV
FLUORESCENT ORANGE, Lime Bars on Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: David L. Taylor
Trn: Sylvester McGill (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN CACHA-PADILLA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 0 $18,113 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $6,266
Life: 25 6 2 2 $60,160 Distance: 15 5 2 1 $50,975

Track: 24 6 2 1 $59,260
12Apr25 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22^^ :52º¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 61-65 6 2 6»¢ -- 5½¢ 5º£ CachaPadilla B 124 bL 9.70 Drew d'Oro122¨µ James Gang122¶£ Juba Bound124£ wjumped foe,empty str 7
20Mar25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22º^ :47^¸ :53¸º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 60-72 1 7 5¹ -- 4¹ 1¸£ CachaPadilla B 124 bL 12.50 Just a Flirt124¸£ Missionsninetynine124¨µ James Gang122£ angled out1/16,surged 8
14Feb25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :45¿¹ :52¶¼ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 44-69 1 2 3¹¡ -- 2¸ 2¹¢ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 4.00 Gold Fiber124¹¢ Just a Flirt124¸£ Forever Takes Time122»¡ chased ins, 2nd best 4
23Jan25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :46¾¾ :53º¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 36-69 3 9 8½ -- 4º¡ 1¶£ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 18.10 Just a Flirt124¶£ Take Your Time124¶¡ Hardly Ever Better124¡ rail1/4,angled,surged 9
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.3b 2/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Juba Bound will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (4-5) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 6 (Races 4-5-6-7-8-9)

4 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,600. For Maidens, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

The Commack Kid 51 (L)
Ch.g.4 Game Winner - Tiffany's Gal by Liam's Map, KY
YELLOW, Yellow "MVR" in Red Diamond, Red Diamond Belt

69 Own: Mountain View Racing LLC (Robert L. Winters)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 0 0 1 $4,792 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 5 0 0 1 $4,792 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $4,792

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,792
05Dec25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :49º¼ 1:14¼¾ 1:48^^ 36 Msw 31600 59 54-60 2 3¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¹£ 6»¡ 6¶¹ Bocachica A 125 bL *1.50 Katmandu120»¢ Scar Nose120¨µ Mr On High125¸£ 4w/5wtrip, no factor 6
08Nov25 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49¼¼ 1:15¼^ 1:49¾¸ 36 Msw 31600 48 65-69 5 6º¡ 5º¡ 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 3½¡ Bocachica A 124 bL 2.40 Ragtime Scribble119½¢ Zaptastic126¨µ The Commack Kid124¶º¡ 3w,hard ask1/4,willing 6
26Oct25 Lrl11 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :47½½ 1:12^¸ 1:43»¶ 36 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 50 93-76 7 6¹ 6¹£ 4¾¡ 5»£ 7º¢ Hernandez J A 123 bL 3.40 Redemption Speight126¡ Reteko123¡ Oxford Union126¡ wbump start,weakened 9
28Sep25 Del5 mysu 1B½¸ :48¶¹ 1:13»º 1:46º¹ 3g Msw 70000 87-70 3 2¸ 3¶¡ 7¹¢ 6»¡ 5¶º Marquez C 120 bL 5.80 Wyoming Class123¸¢ Rhythm 'n Blues120¼ Eternal Mischief123«¬ ins, slow retreat 3/8 8
21Feb25 FG7 fm p½ *1B¾^ :49¸¾ 1:15^¸ 1:46º¸ 3g Msw 52000 86-88 11 10»¡ 10»¢ 11»£ 9½ 7» Barbosa J 117 bL 29.50 Rampagius125¶ Tickled Quist117£ Elko County125¡ 4p,8p upr,improved 11
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/6 15 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50.2b 6/10

2
7-2 White

Mr On High 64 (L)
B.g.4 Thousand Words - Deesadiva by Harry the Hat, KY
LIME GREEN, Black "DS" on Pink Diamond, Pink Diamonds on Sleeves

63 Own: Billy Dial
Trn: James Dean Locklear (0-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW III (0-0-0-0) 119½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,900
2025: 9 0 3 1 $17,464 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 9 0 3 1 $17,464 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,160

Track: 4 0 2 1 $10,544
05Dec25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :49º¼ 1:14¼¾ 1:48^^ 36 Msw 31600 57 44-72 6 6» 6¼¡ 5¹¢ 3¸ 3»¡ Lewis J M 125 L 10.80 Katmandu120»¢ Scar Nose120¨µ Mr On High125¸£ insi1/4,4w1/16,willing 6
04Oct25 Med1 fm p 1m¹^ :47º¶ 1:11¸¹ 1:35¿¶ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 54 59-65 3 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 3¡ 2¶ 2¨© Rojas M 118 L 11.70 Standpoint123¨© Mr On High118¡ My Vacation118¹wbump st, steady 3/4 8
13Sep25 Cnl10 fm h¶^ 1m¼^ :47¿^ 1:12¼¾ 1:37¼¸ 3g Mcl 16000 78-64 6 3¸ 3¸¡ 7º 5»£ 5º¡ Boyce F 121 L 3.40 Gramps121¶ Fly Commander121¶ Let Fly121£ wins,chckd sharp 5/16 10
13Aug25 Cnl8 fm h¸^ 1m½» :47^¸ 1:11º¼ 1:36¸¹ 3g Mcl 16000 56-65 7 3¾ 3¿¡ 3¼¡ 4¶¡ 5¹£ Ruiz J 118 fL 15.80 Bourbonator118¶ Grand Liam118¡ Watermelon Crush124¡ 3wd btw,mv,flattened 12
17Jul25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23½½ :48^¹ 1:26¿» 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 63-73 7 5 4¸ 4¹ 2¹ 2¸¡ Cruz A 119 fL *.50 Big Dilemma122¸¡ Mr On High119¾ Joel's Boy124º£ clean pocket,willingly 7
27Jun25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23¼^ :47¹¿ 1:13¶» 36 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 37-57 4 4 3¹ 4º¡ 5¹£ 5º¡ Rosado J 119 bfL 12.80 Speedy Alex117¡ Furious George117¸£ Head of the Class126¶wbumped around start 7
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Htg 4F ft :51.3bg 1/1

3
20-1 Blue

Megs Golden Boy 44 ® (L)
Ch.g.5 Golden Years - Megstone by Stroll, WV
YELLOW, Black Diamond, Yellow "B", Black Diamonds on Slevees

50 Own: Boykins Racing Stable LLC (Kevin Boykins)
Trn: Kevin Boykins (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY MAWING (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 1 1 $18,050 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $8,154
Life: 28 0 3 4 $41,548 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,209

Track: 28 0 3 4 $41,548
12Dec25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½» :48¸¿ 1:22½½ 36 lMsw 30600 44 62-58 2 2 7¼ 9¿¢ 6½£ 3º Mawing A 126 L 45.40 Fiber Network125¶¢ Orienteer126¸£ Megs Golden Boy126¨µ 6w1/8,left-ld,up show 9
15Nov25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :50¹¾ 1:16¾» 1:52¶½ 36 lMsw 31600 45 66-45 4 3¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4½¡ 4¶¸¡ Mawing A 126 22.30 Fortunate Son121¹£ Felicias Cinco117º¢ Orienteer126º¡ press3w1/2,empty str 6
31Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24^¶ :47¿½ 1:21¸» 36 lMsw 30600 46 25-50 5 2 6¾ 6¾ 6¾¡ 6¼£ Mawing A 124 f 82.00 Gimme a Holler120«¬ Aye Direct120£ Fortunate Son119¸£ fractious,no impact 8
02Oct25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49º½ 1:14¿¹ 1:49»º 36 Msw 31600 44 57-58 6 5¹¡ 4» 5º¡ 5»¡ 6¿¡ Mawing A 124 79.50 Monterrey118¨© Task Force120¶¢ Pico Plat118¸¢ saved ground,empty str 7
19Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :48^¸ 1:21¹^ 36 lMsw 30600 35-51 10 6 7¾¢ 6» 6»¢ 5½¡ Stokes J 124 41.50 Swift Waters118¶£ Felicias Cinco118» Orienteer124¨µ chase5w,no kick str 10
02Aug25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :47¼½ 1:20¿½ 36 lMsw 30600 17-47 9 10 10¶^ 9¶º 9¶½ 9¶¹¢ Araujo D V 124 123.30 Captain Hallett119¸£ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters120¹¢ slow start, no factor 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49b 11/23

4
8-1 Yellow

Daguerre 45 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Demarchelier (GB) - Samamtha Who by Sultry Song, KY
ORANGE, Orange "MS" on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

50 Own: Meagon Shanley
Trn: Timothy Shanley (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 12 0 2 1 $10,680 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $5,528
Life: 14 0 2 1 $12,600 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $4,207

Track: 8 0 1 1 $7,325
19Dec25 Lrl9 gd 1B¶¶^ :48¶» 1:14¾¸ 1:48¾¹ 36 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 44 58-43 1 8¶¿ 8¶¼ 7¸^ 6¶¼ 4¹^¡ Maldonado C 121 bL 22.20 Nogradi126¶¼¢ Christmas Spirit121¼ Edelweiss125¾¢ passed tiring rivals 8
05Dec25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :49º¼ 1:14¼¾ 1:48^^ 36 Msw 31600 45 59-67 5 4¹¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¹¡ 4¾¢ Maldonado C 125 bL 58.90 Katmandu120»¢ Scar Nose120¨µ Mr On High125¸£ chase inside, empty 6
31Oct25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :24¹¼ :49^¹ 1:29¸½ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 44 42-49 9 8 6¹ 5¸ 4º 4¼¡ Batista L A 123 bL 3.40 Wrightsville122¶ My Lucky Ace124¸¢ War Thunder120¹¢ circled5w1/4,flattened 9
23Oct25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :48½º 1:14¼¸ 1:49»¸ 36 Msw 31600 41 42-55 2 7¼£ 7¶¹ 7¶¹ 6¾¡ 5¶¶¢ Batista L A 123 bL 58.60 Task Force118«¬ Zaptastic124¹¡ Ragtime Scribble113½ saved ground,no threat 7
19Sep25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23½^ :48¶» 1:30^¸ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 43-19 2 2 6¼ 6¶º 8¿¡ 8¶» Hiraldo J 120 bL 3.60 Guilted120¶ Tree of Dem120£ Restrike124º¡ saved ground,no factor 9
27Jul25 Mnr1 gd 1mº¾ :47¶¶ 1:13¼¹ 1:42¼¿ 3g Mcl 6500 64-51 5 3½¡ 3½ 2º 2º 2¶£ Negron L 116 bL *1.30 Firenze Forever120¶£ Daguerre116£ King Bukele123»¡ bid 3deep outfinished 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :52.3b 25/30

5
15-1 Green

Dignified Response 47 (L)
Ch.g.4 Instagrand - Jet Majesty by Raffie's Majesty, NY
WHITE, Turquoise Blue Stripes

45 Own: Dewight J. Wadams
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,340
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,390 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $675
Life: 7 0 0 0 $3,540 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $960

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Nov25 FL2 mys 1ÇÀ »º :48»º 1:14»½ 1:48º¾ 3g Mcl 5000-c 55 62-34 1 5¹ 5¹¡ 4¼ 4¾ 4½¢ Navarro K 121 bfL *.75 King of the World121¹¢ Ex Machina124¹¡ Solomini's Legacy121¡ slgsh st,rail trns,trd 6

Claimed by Wadams Dewight J. from Windylea Farm LLC for $5,000, Buckley Jonathan B. - Trainer
28Oct25 FL7 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48º¾ 1:14¹» 1:48^^ 3g Mcl 5000 55 71-50 7 3» 3¹¡ 3¸ 3º 4»¢ Navarro K 121 bfL 3.38 High Water Mark121¨µ Belmont Union121£ Renaissance Man121º¢ wbrk slw,3p1/2,rail1/4 7
13Oct25 FL9 ft 5K»¼ :23^» :46¾¾ 1:05¿» 3g Mcl 11000 (11-9) 54 35-54 4 2 6¹¡ 5»¡ 4¼¢ 4½ Cruz J 121 bfL 12.39 Racerx121¶¢ Otto Nipoti121¹£ Cantyoustoptheking121¸ rail3/8,3p1/4,tired 6
29Jan25 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :47»» 1:13¶¿ 1:38¹¶ 3 Mcl 16000 71-43 3 6¿ 6º 8º£ 8¿ 7¶¹ Gallardo A A 120 bfL 3.50 Tepeyac120¶¢ Calvino120¨µ Spartacus's Dude120¨µ settled 3 wide, tired 10
21Dec24 Tam10 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :48½¶ 1:13¶½ 1:38¼¾ 2 Mcl 16000 48-56 6 7» 6º 6¹¡ 6¹£ 7»£ Gallardo A A 119 b 4.50 Calvin's Ride119¡ Hyper Venom119¡ Wolf Beach119¨µ faded final furl 10
03Oct24 Baq4 fm p¸½ 1B¶¿» :48»½ 1:14¶º 1:45¹^ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 68-50 4 8½ 7»£ 8»¢ 6¿¡ 6¶^¢ Franco M 119 23.40 Mythical Man119¡ Reteko119»£ Ozzy119¸ 3-4w upper, weakened 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :50.1b 2/2 5 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :51.1b 10/10

6
4-1 Black

Zaptastic 53 (L)
Ch.g.5 Ghostzapper - Cheery Oats by Distorted Humor, KY
GREEN, Red "AJ"

65 Own: Aurelio Jimenez
Trn: Linda Dollinger-Stehr (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,260
2025: 16 0 4 1 $37,279 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $6,350
Life: 25 0 5 3 $44,692 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $16,882

Track: 16 0 4 1 $37,279
05Dec25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :49º¼ 1:14¼¾ 1:48^^ 36 Msw 31600 56 59-60 4 5¹¡ 4¸ 4¸¢ 5º¡ 5¶¸£ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bL 3.90 Katmandu120»¢ Scar Nose120¨µ Mr On High125¸£ bid4w1/8,weakened 6
08Nov25 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49¼¼ 1:15¼^ 1:49¾¸ 36 Msw 31600 54 78-70 4 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2½¢ Lewis J M 126 bL 3.90 Ragtime Scribble119½¢ Zaptastic126¨µ The Commack Kid124¶º¡ stalk2w,chased on str 6
23Oct25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :48½º 1:14¼¸ 1:49»¸ 36 Msw 31600 53 79-73 1 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 2«¬ Lewis J M 124 bL 7.00 Task Force118«¬ Zaptastic124¹¡ Ragtime Scribble113½ str duel2w,game try 7
02Oct25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49º½ 1:14¿¹ 1:49»º 36 Msw 31600 52 67-68 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ Bocachica A J 124 bL 18.70 Monterrey118¨© Task Force120¶¢ Pico Plat118¸¢ chased inside,flattend 7
19Sep25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24^» :47¾º 1:20^½ 36 Msw 30600 29-49 4 7 7¼¡ 6º 7¾ 8¶¼ Rodriguez V 124 bL 27.60 Falcon Blue121¶¢ Wiley Willard118º Manseeyasway118¶ wforced out1st,weakened 8
01Aug25 CT4 sys 6K»^ :23¹¹ :47¶½ 1:20¶¾ 36 Msw 30600 40-56 1 4 6½¡ 5»¡ 4» 4½ Cespedes J 117½ bL 3.30 Breezing Up118¸¡ Joel's Boy124¶¡ Scar Nose118¹ circled4w1/8,evenly 7

7
3-1 Orange

Scar Nose 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Exaggerator - Australian Waltz by Australia (GB), FL
RED, White Sleeves

57 Own: Adam Oxendine
Trn: Timothy Shanley (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 11 0 3 3 $26,530 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 2 $8,606
Life: 11 0 3 3 $26,530 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $12,709

Track: 10 0 3 3 $25,330
05Dec25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :49º¼ 1:14¼¾ 1:48^^ 36 Msw 31600 53 63-72 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2»¢ Santaella M 120» bfL 5.70 Katmandu120»¢ Scar Nose120¨µ Mr On High125¸£ vie2w1/4,lef-ld,ran on 6
26Nov25 CT1 my 7f¼^ :24¹¿ :48¸½ 1:27½¶ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 49 50-70 1 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸£ Santaella M 119» bfL 1.30 Pico Plat124¸£ Scar Nose119»¡ Mister Chill124¶½ stalk2w,lef-ld,willing 5
23Oct25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :48½º 1:14¼¸ 1:49»¸ 36 Msw 31600 53 79-44 7 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 5º¢ 5½¡ 6¶¾ Hiraldo J 121 bfL 27.90 Task Force118«¬ Zaptastic124¹¡ Ragtime Scribble113½ press3w3/8,gave way 7
10Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24º½ :49¸¾ 1:28¸^ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 42 52-62 5 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 4¼¡ Chilo M 120 fL 4.50 Align122¸¢ Royces Ride123¹¢ Ragtime Scribble120¶ wbump start, 2-3p, fade 6
06Sep25 Cnl4 fm o¿^ 1Nº» :50^^ 1:14¸¿ 1:51¶¶ 3g Mcl 16000 53-66 11 6¼ 5¾ 6¹£ 4º 9»¡ Chavez A 120 fL 43.80 Watermelon Crush124¨© Pietrelcina124¸¢ Goodson Jameson120¡ bit closer 2nd,flattnd 12
01Aug25 CT4 sys 6K»^ :23¹¹ :47¶½ 1:20¶¾ 36 Msw 30600 80-62 7 6 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 3º Chilo M 118 fL 7.00 Breezing Up118¸¡ Joel's Boy124¶¡ Scar Nose118¹ tested lead1/4,stayed 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49b 7/50 14 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :51.2b 17/23

8
12-1 Pink

Belmont Union 52 (L)
B.g.4 Union Rags - Lone Tigress by Tale of the Cat, KY
LIGHT BLUE, White Sash, White Chevrons on Dark Blue Sleeves

59 Own: Laura Carson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,760
2025: 17 0 3 2 $28,384 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,200
Life: 17 0 3 2 $28,384 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $2,674

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Nov25 FL6 ft 1B»º :47¶¶ 1:13^¸ 1:46¿½ 3g Msw 32600 53 72-56 4 7»£ 7½ 6»¡ 5¿¡ 5¾£ Harkie H K 121 bL 7.42 Arch's Assault121¼¢ Salty Ryan121¶ Hal Away124«¬ 4w3/8,no response 7
28Oct25 FL7 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48º¾ 1:14¹» 1:48^^ 3g Mcl 5000 54 54-58 6 5¿ 5¾¡ 4¾ 4½ 2¨µ Navarro C J 121 bL *.74 High Water Mark121¨µ Belmont Union121£ Renaissance Man121º¢ 4w3/4,2p5/16rallied 7
14Oct25 FL9 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49¸º 1:15¼¾ 1:46¿½ 3g Mcl 5000 53 60-65 1 5¹ 4¶¢ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Pena L 121 bL 1.87 Fast Amendment117«¬ Belmont Union121¾£ High Water Mark121¨µ gamely insde 8
01Oct25 FL6 ft 1B»º :49¶º 1:14¾º 1:49¶¸ 3g Mcl 5000 53 60-68 7 6¸£ 6» 4»¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Pena L 121 bL 14.33 Whiskey Frens121¶ Fast Amendment117¶¡ Belmont Union121¶»¢ with interest insde 8
16Sep25 FL5 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49¹¹ 1:14»½ 1:45¸¹ 3g Mcl 5000 34-47 10 6» 7¼¢ 7¿ 7¶¸ 5¶½¢ Harkie H K 121 bL 4.22 Dracula121¡ Whiskey Frens121½¡ Heretickle121¶¡ wbrk slw,4w1/4,no factr 10
08Sep25 FL6 ft 1B»º :48¾¿ 1:14¾^ 1:49¼½ 3g Msw 32600 61-53 3 8¼¡ 8¼¡ 6½¡ 6¾¡ 5¿£ Harkie H K 121 bL 2.81 Sanzio121£ Nilruc124»¡ Mama's Middie124¹¢ rail trns,altrd out1/8 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 101/120
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,700. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less Since January 3, 2025 or Claiming Price $10,000. Weight, 126 Lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 3 Allowed 2 Lbs. ; A Race Since November 3 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered
In Weight Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Centavo 65
Ch.g.8 Flashstorm - First Penny by Talk Is Money, FL
LIGHT BLUE, White Sash, White Chevrons on Dark Blue Sleeves

70 Own: Laura Carson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 2 0 3 $40,348 Off (Dirt): 17 3 1 3 $111,260
Life: 66 7 5 8 $276,106 Distance: 7 2 0 2 $44,860

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Dec25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿½ 1:13¾¶ 1:44º¶ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 62 63-69 6 8½£ 9º¢ 8½ 6¶¸ 5¶¹ Hernandez Moreno O 122 22.80 New Commission122¸£ Balantyne122¹¢ It's Game Time122¼£ caught tiring rivals 10
19Nov25 FL4 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49º^ 1:14¶» 1:43¹¾ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 63 38-73 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 5º Harkie H K 122 16.59 Freedsdale122¹¢ Whiskey Frens121¨µ Cascade Cruiser124¨µ rail bid,hung 7
12Nov25 FL7 mys 1B»º :47¾º 1:13¸¿ 1:48¹¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 63 86-66 6 5º 4¸¢ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸£ Pena L 124 2.84 Finalist124¶¡ Speedy Hans122¶¢ Centavo124¸£ rail bid5/16,wkn late 10
29Oct25 FL1 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48¾¸ 1:13»» 1:45¾¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 63 62-71 6 6¹¡ 6¸¡ 5¹£ 4¸¡ 3¶£ Navarro C J 124 2.97 Matty's Express122¡ Finalist124¶¢ Centavo124º£ 2p1/2, with interest 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 101/120

2
30-1 White

Line Astray 51 (L)
B.g.6 Gone Astray - Angel's South by Tale of the Cat, FL
GREY, Blue Blocks

64 $10,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Ricardo Rangel (0-0-0-0)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $9,150
2025: 15 2 2 2 $46,391 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $470
Life: 25 3 5 3 $78,981 Distance: 11 2 1 1 $40,701

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,181
05Dec25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¾¼ 1:14»¸ 1:48^^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 50 60-57 9 9º 9»¢ 8»¢ 6¶¶ 6¶º¡ RiosConde, Jr. A 126 bfL 70.90 Swift Tap119½ Blameitonthefun124º¡ Overly Critical121¶¡ off pace5w,never fired 10
22Nov25 CT5 gd 7f¼^ :23¾¼ :47½» 1:26¸¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 58 38-51 5 3 6»¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 5¶¿¡ RiosConde, Jr. A 124 bfL 76.80 Jester's Song124¶^ Well Spotted126º Overly Critical119¹¢ saved grnd,weakened 7
13Nov25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¹¿ 1:15¶½ 1:50¹½ 3g SOC 5000/10000 58 83-57 1 1«¬ 7¾ 7¼ 7¼ 7¶» RiosConde, Jr. A 122 bfL 81.10 Arcadian124¡ Tour Guide115½ Solomons Gold112¶¢ saved ground,no threat 7
23Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¼ :46¸¸ :52½¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 70 9-47 7 6 8¶¶ -- 8¶º 7¶^ RiosConde, Jr. A 124 fL 56.80 Claw115¡ Cowboy At Heart120¶ Hopping Henry124¸ off pace4w,weakened 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51.1b 32/37 18 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.4b 12/30

3
7-2 Blue

Rhumjar 67 (L)
B.g.7 Holy Boss - Heart Seeker by Not For Love, MD
GREEN, Orange Diamond, Orange Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

79 Own: Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC (Joseph Conroy)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (0-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $6,373
2025: 14 4 1 4 $64,510 Off (Dirt): 12 4 3 2 $94,068
Life: 56 10 8 8 $270,380 Distance: 19 7 2 1 $117,612

Track: 6 4 1 1 $54,654
23Dec25 Mvr6 wfs 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:44º¿ 3g Str 5000cnd 70 67-81 2 7¼ 7¼¡ 4º 5¶£ 3¡ Rivera L R 124 bfL 3.10 Hemp Heaven124¨µ Dr Schuster124¨µ Rhumjar124¸¡ 5p2nd,bid1/4,late gain 8
05Dec25 CT7 ft 1B¾^ :48¶¸ 1:13º» 1:47»º 3g SOC 5000 - N 69 83-82 7 3¸ 3¹ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶£ Bocachica A 122 bL *1.90 Ascendance122£ Head Lad121¶ Rhumjar122¿¢ track3w,test1/4,ran on 7
05Nov25 Mvr4 ft 1ÇÀ º» :48º^ 1:13»¼ 1:45º» 3g Str 5000cnd 67 64-79 2 7¹£ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 6º Parker D L 124 bL *2.40 Shivaree126¶¢ Dr Schuster126¶¢ Puff'smagicdragon126¡ woff slw,wtd,outkicked 8
20Oct25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :23¶º :46^¸ 1:11½¿ 3g Str 7500cnd 74 58-77 3 4 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹¡ 3¸£ Rivera L R 126 bL 13.70 Coastertothemoon121¸ Poppy's Pride124£ Rhumjar126¨µ press ins, no bid, wkn 7
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 13/62

4
9-2 Yellow

Ascendance 69 (L)
B.g.5 Tamarkuz - Yalisha by Run Production, KY
BLUE, White Chevrons, Black Stripes on Sleeves

78 Own: Rodriguez Racing LLC (Paige Rodriguez)
Trn: Jesus Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

MAIKOL M. MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 3 1 5 $53,252 Off (Dirt): 8 3 0 1 $45,795
Life: 31 5 1 11 $105,152 Distance: 7 1 0 3 $22,114

Track: 2 1 0 0 $14,714
05Dec25 CT7 ft 1B¾^ :48¶¸ 1:13º» 1:47»º 3g SOC 5000 - N 70 77-85 3 6º¡ 6º£ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1£ Molina M M 122 bL 10.40 Ascendance122£ Head Lad121¶ Rhumjar122¿¢ 4w,sustained rally up 7
13Nov25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¹¿ 1:15¶½ 1:50¹½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 73 88-67 6 7»¡ 6¼¡ 4¸ 4¹ 4¾£ Burnham M 122 bL 9.20 Arcadian124¡ Tour Guide115½ Solomons Gold112¶¢ wbid5w1/8,no late kick 7
16Oct25 Del8 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¸¸ 1:14º» 1:44ºº 3g SOC 8000 - N 72 47-87 7 6¹¡ 6º¡ 7¹£ 8»¡ 5¼ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 121 bL 12.20 Yodel E. A. Who121»¢ Crabcakes N Beer118¨© Lonely Ride124¨© wbump st, 6-7p, flatten 9
28Sep25 Del1 mys 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¿º 1:13»^ 1:44^¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 68 66-86 8 9º 6º 7¸¡ 8¼£ 3» Mauricio J 121 bL 30.20 Lookin At Roses121º¢ Majestic Tiger124£ Ascendance121«¬ wslow, outside rally 9

5
3-1 Green

Head Lad 70 (L)
B.g.5 St Patrick's Day - Entice by Cherokee Run, FL
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

75 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (0-0-0-0)

JUAN BELISARIO (0-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 14 5 4 3 $77,818 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $30,550
Life: 19 5 4 3 $83,607 Distance: 4 3 1 0 $37,368

Track: 12 5 4 1 $72,778
05Dec25 CT7 ft 1B¾^ :48¶¸ 1:13º» 1:47»º 3g SOC 5000 - N 68 93-83 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 2£ Belisario J 121» bL 3.00 Ascendance122£ Head Lad121¶ Rhumjar122¿¢ swift solo pace, game 7
20Nov25 CT7 gd 1B¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:47½¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 67 106-85 2 2¶ 3¶ 3¸ 3¶ 1¨µ Belisario J 115½ bL 11.10 Head Lad115¨µ Classic Joke122¸¢ Epic Luck122¶¢ wait1/8,3w,rally up 9
18Oct25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47»½ 1:28½º 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 65 83-77 4 1 4º¡ 4¾ 4¶¢ 2¶£ Belisario J 113½ bL 2.40 Memory Bouquet124¶£ Head Lad113¶¡ Don Tequilas122º¢ 6w1/8,late rally place 4
01Oct25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23½¾ :48^¸ 1:26º¹ 3g SOC 5000 - N 61 81-88 7 3 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2£ Belisario J 113½ bL 7.80 Rhumjar120£ Head Lad113º Billy Jack122º str duel ins,game try 8

6
6-1 Black

Last Romance 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Tapiture - Fake Romance by Not For Love, NJ
BLUE & GREEN HALVES, blue sleeves, blue & green cap

75 Own: Hope H. Jones
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 3 0 $50,215 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 1 $49,615
Life: 41 6 7 2 $314,866 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $18,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Dec25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :48¼¸ 1:14¾º 1:49¹^ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 77 73-67 14 7º£ 7½ 5¾¡ 4¿ 4¶¶ Cruz A 125 fL 4.00 Warrior's Vendetta125¶¡ Classic Union125¨© Smooth Motion125¿¡ outside, evenly lane 14
28Sep25 Del1 mys 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¿º 1:13»^ 1:44^¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 74 66-82 3 7¹£ 8º¢ 6¸¢ 6º¡ 8½¢ Cruz A 121 fL 5.40 Lookin At Roses121º¢ Majestic Tiger124£ Ascendance121«¬ btwn, no menace 9
24Aug25 Mth5 ft 1Bº¾ :48¼» 1:13¶¾ 1:46¶¸ 3g lStk - CHesseHB - 128k 64-70 6 4¶¢ 5¶£ 6¹¢ 5»¡ 5¼¡ Lopez P 121 f 2.80 Riding Pretty118¨µ Forever Chocolate120¹¢ Amatteroftime117¶¡ wsteady after start 7
20Jul25 Mth3 gds 1m¼º :47º¹ 1:12¹¾ 1:38»¾ 3g lAoc 30000cnd 82-92 3 4¼¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Maldonado G 121 fL 3.80 Protected117«¬ Last Romance121¸ Forever Chocolate122¸£ 5w into lane, rallied 6
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 2/3 a4 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :49b 1/3 29 Nov 25 Fai o 4F ft :50b 18/27 25 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :49.2b 16/60

7
12-1Orange

Gran Andrews 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Jess's Dream - La De Andrea (VEN) by Seneca (VEN), FL
ROYAL BLUE, White Circled "RAP", Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

77 $10,000 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 6 2 2 $99,371 Off (Dirt): 10 6 0 1 $84,149
Life: 49 21 9 6 $338,023 Distance: 21 12 4 0 $177,931

Track: 23 16 1 2 $218,543
11Dec25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:14¾¼ 1:48º¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 67 63-66 3 5¸ 5¹ 4¹¡ 6¿ 6¶º£ Maldonado C 122 bL 9.60 Epic Luck122¶¢ Direct Appeal116º¡ Bad Lineage117¹¡ urged4w3/8,faltered 7
20Nov25 CT7 gd 1B¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:47½¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 72 99-53 1 5º 4¹ 5» 9¾£ 9¸^ Nunez J M 124 bL 6.40 Head Lad115¨µ Classic Joke122¸¢ Epic Luck122¶¢ urged4w3/8,faltered 9
30Oct25 CT6 gd 1B¾^ :48¶¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:47»¾ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-c 74 77-78 5 6¹ 5¼ 5»¡ 5º¢ 4½£ Belisario J 117½ bL 3.10 Arcadian118¡ Classic Joke120¶£ Game Keeper120»¡ ins1/4,4w,lef-ld,flatn 8

Claimed by Wills, Jr. Ernest F. from Brown, Ronney W. and Paddock Pat Racing for $15,000, Brown Ronney W. - Trainer
08Oct25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :48º¹ 1:13½¸ 1:48^¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 76 94-88 3 4£ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Belisario J 114½ bL *.40 Gran Andrews114¶¡ Rainy Skies121¹£ Blameitonthefun124¸¡ vie/duel ins,determind 4

8
5-1 Pink

Arcadian 66 (L)
B.g.4 Maclean's Music - Altesse by A.P. Indy, KY
WHITE, Black Yoke and Bulldog, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

72 Own: Fugget About It Racing Stables (John J. Zanotti, Jr.)
Trn: Kent Knudsen (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 4 1 1 $96,761 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $17,052
Life: 16 4 1 2 $105,461 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $31,865

Track: 3 2 0 0 $31,865
05Dec25 CT7 ft 1B¾^ :48¶¸ 1:13º» 1:47»º 3g SOC 5000 - N 69 77-64 5 5¹¡ 5º¡ 6¼ 6¾ 5¶¸£ Acosta J D 125 bL 3.30 Ascendance122£ Head Lad121¶ Rhumjar122¿¢ roused3w1/4,weakened 7
13Nov25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¹¿ 1:15¶½ 1:50¹½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 67 110-81 5 4¸¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ Acosta J D 124 bL *1.80 Arcadian124¡ Tour Guide115½ Solomons Gold112¶¢ pace inside,held drivn 7
30Oct25 CT6 gd 1B¾^ :48¶¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:47»¾ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 64 96-90 8 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Acosta J D 118 bL 53.70 Arcadian118¡ Classic Joke120¶£ Game Keeper120»¡ vied2w,all out drv up 8
24Sep25 FL4 ft 6f¹^ :23»¸ :46¿¾ 1:12¸¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 63 29-67 6 5 4º 4¼¡ 3¼¡ 5¼ Harkie H K 119 bL *.98 Five Aces122£ Deputy Tramon121¹£ Seventh Race Shake124¶¢ wbrk in air,5w1/2,3ptrn 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.3b 40/50 18 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 15/30

9
6-1 Aqua

Spurs Up 71 (L)
B.g.6 Dialed In - Emotional Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
RED AND WHITE STRIPES, White Bars on Red Sleeves

75 Own: Robert B. McCutchen
Trn: Phil Schoenthal (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MONTANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,200
2025: 8 2 2 0 $27,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,105
Life: 18 4 2 1 $94,685 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $10,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Pen7 fts 1B½^ :49¾¹ 1:14½¿ 1:49^¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 71 73-82 7 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¼£ Cruz A 125 bL 2.50 Spurs Up125¼£ Ray's Blue Wagon124«¬ Here's Waldo123¹£ stalk 2w,geared down 7
04Dec25 Pen9 ft 1m½^ :49¸º 1:14¼¸ 1:41^½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 73 58-72 2 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1º Cruz A 121 bL *.70 Spurs Up121º Donnelly's Hollow124¶ Auden114¹¡ 4-3p, bid3/8, drew clr 7
19Nov25 Pen6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¹º 1:13¿½ 1:46¸¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 70 94-75 2 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ Cruz A 121 bL *.60 Ray's Blue Wagon122¶ Spurs Up121¾¢ Riverboat Bandit122¿¡ vied, ins bid, short 5
04Oct25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22½¸ :46º¹ 1:11»¿ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd 69 47-72 4 6 7¼ 5º 5º£ 4º¡ Toledo J 119 bL 9.20 Fear Nothing115£ Uniwinner123¹ Kissling119£ urged,angl 4w,willing 7
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :50.2b 7/7 7 Nov 25 Fai 5F ft 1:03b 4/4 18 Oct 25 Fai 4F ft :50.3b 31/38
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,400. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 3 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if
for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. NO WVB CLAUSE. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Golden Adage 51 (L)
B.g.6 Goldencents - Twisted Adage by Hard Spun, KY
GREY, Blue Blocks

56 $4,500 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Jody Lee Caison (0-0-0-0)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 1 $4,650 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $5,743
Life: 28 1 3 4 $37,451 Distance: 20 1 1 4 $29,535

Track: 26 1 2 3 $35,111
29Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :46»º :53¹^ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 52 82-51 6 5 5¸¢ -- 7¹£ 9¿* RiosConde, Jr. A 122 L 67.90 Aim for the Cork121£ Favorite Road124¨µ Go Go Prancer122¹ press4w/btw1/4,g-way,PL8th 10
06Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46½^ :53¸¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 50 87-69 3 3 2«¬ -- 2¡ 4¸ Lewis J M 124 L 45.50 Nothing But Heir122£ Idiosyncrasies119«¬ Culminate115¶¢ pace inside,evenly str 7
20Sep25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¼ :46¼¶ :53^¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 47-58 4 8 7»¢ -- 7º¡ 6¼ Hiraldo J 122 L 62.80 Little Lukey113¶¢ Ellinger120£ Pops Harper120¶¢ whop st,lost path,empty 8
05Sep25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¾ :46¹¾ :52¼¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 41-49 1 7 6¹¡ -- 5» 4½¡ Hiraldo J 122 L 42.60 Minella112¸¢ Pops Harper122¶¢ Bossme120º slow st,4w,no impact 7

2
20-1 White

Super Lino 57 (L)
B.g.4 Uncle Lino - Blue Valentine by Silver Train, PA
GREY, Blue Blocks

51 $5,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Sylvester McGill (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN CACHA-PADILLA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 4 1 $29,017 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $11,975
Life: 10 1 4 2 $32,743 Distance: 7 1 3 1 $26,241

Track: 9 1 4 1 $29,017
12Dec25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23½º :48º¶ 1:21½º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 51 75-58 4 1 5º 5¹¡ 5¼ 2¶^¢ CachaPadilla B 123 L 22.90 El Mayo123¶^¢ Super Lino123¸¢ Buthespretty123£ pocket,split1/8,chased 10
22Nov25 CT8 gd 4K¶^ :22^¾ :45¿¹ :52¹º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 53 22-40 7 1 8½ -- 6¼¡ 5¾¡ RiosConde, Jr. A 122 L 28.00 Culminate115¹£ Idiosyncrasies119¨µ Not So Holy124¶¡ wbump start, no impact 9
25Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :46¹¶ :52¿¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 52 29-51 1 5 7¶^ -- 7¶¶ 7¾ RiosConde, Jr. A 120 L 42.20 The Commish124¨µ Bigz's Cabana Boy122¸¡ McHale115¨µ slow start, no factor 7
10Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :47¸¸ :53¿¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 54 41-49 3 6 6¼¡ -- 7º¡ 4¸£* RiosConde, Jr. A 120 L 30.50 Head of the Class122¶£ Bottoms Up108£ Idiosyncrasies117¨µ wbump st, 2p1/4, 6p str,PL3rd 9

3
6-1 Blue

D Hopper 55 (L)
B.g.7 Kantharos - K J Warrior by Tapit, FL
BLUE, White "CA", White Hoop on Sleeves

59 $5,000 Own: Gabriella Wilhelm
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (0-0-0-0)

MICAH MEEKS (0-0-0-0) 114¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $6,740
2025: 13 1 0 3 $21,728 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 2 $12,688
Life: 18 1 2 3 $54,178 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,188

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,188
21Dec25 Lrl4 ft 7f¼^ :23»¸ :47º¿ 1:27¸^ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 64 92-63 5 1 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2» 4¿ Meeks M 112¶ b̂L 13.10 Artist Mark125¸£ Blo By'em125º Who Says So120¸¢ met inner,drifted 5wd 7
30Nov25 Lrl1 gd 6f¼^ :22½» :47¸¾ 1:14ºº 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 63 104-59 3 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¼ Meeks M 112¶ b̂L 15.20 Oleg120¸¢ World On Fire124¹£ D Hopper112¶¢ off duel,4w 1/4,weaknd 6
07Nov25 CT8 mys 4K¶^ :22¼^ :47¶¶ :53½¸ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 60 73-65 1 7 1«¬ -- 1¸ 1¹£ Meeks M 116¶ b̂L 2.40 D Hopper116¹£ Stanley Cat126¸¢ Juba's Taj124¹¡ sent clr1/4,safe driv 10
02Nov25 Lrl6 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :48^¼ 1:13½¿ 1:38½» 36 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 60 105-58 7 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ 9¿ Torrealba J 122 bL 13.00 Wicked Boss124£ Midnight Fog124«¬ Musical Entourage120¨µ pace 2wd, weakened 12

4
10-1 Yellow

Complex Cat 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Complexity - Kittery Point by Include, KY
WHITE, White "SRF" on Black Ball, White Stars on Black Sleeves

46 $5,000 Own: SRF Racing Stable LLC (Phillip M. Nagle)
Trn: Stacey R. Viands (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $835
2025: 4 0 0 0 $855 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $10,530
Life: 12 1 0 1 $16,425 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $355

Track: 2 0 0 0 $495
12Dec25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23½º :48º¶ 1:21½º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 52 98-42 2 4 3¡ 2¶ 3» 7¶¾¢ Lewis J M 123 bL 4.50 El Mayo123¶^¢ Super Lino123¸¢ Buthespretty123£ press3w,3/8,gave way 10
29Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :46»º :53¹^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 53 70-63 9 4 10º -- 8º¢ 6º£* Lewis J M 122 bL 20.70 Aim for the Cork121£ Favorite Road124¨µ Go Go Prancer122¹ cut corner1/8,flatten,PL5th 10
02Nov25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¸ :45¾¸ 1:11»¾ 3g Alw 18000nw2/L/x 58 84-31 1 1 1¡ 6¶^ 8¶¸ 9¸º£ Aviles Y 118 b 7.70 Farley Hall118¾¡ Mamba Mindset121¹¡ Balam123¶¡ gave way on the turn 9
06Oct25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¸¿ :46^¹ 1:11¿º 3g Alw 18000nw2/L/x 54 92-60 2 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3» 6¶¶ Aviles Y 118 b 9.70 Sock It to Me118¹£ Cascabel111¸¢ Sammich Me123£ pressed pace, tired, 8
Workout(s): a18 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :48.3bg 1/8

5
30-1 Green

Always a Warrior 40 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Poseidon's Warrior - She's Always Ready by More Than Ready, NY
WHITE, Red, Green and Black Horseshoe Heart, Green Blocks on Red Sleeves

37 $5,000 Own: Mr. Amore Stables (Ron Lombardi)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $343
2025: 12 0 0 3 $7,117 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 2 $63,486
Life: 22 1 0 5 $91,770 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $4,373

Track: 11 0 0 3 $6,247
22Nov25 CT8 gd 4K¶^ :22^¾ :45¿¹ :52¹º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 49 39-22 8 3 6º¡ -- 8½ 9¶º¡ Chilo M 124 bL 35.30 Culminate115¹£ Idiosyncrasies119¨µ Not So Holy124¶¡ press4w1/4,faltered 9
31Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47»» 1:20»^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 53 58-11 4 3 5º 5¼ 9¶¼ 10¹º£ Chilo M 122 bfL 9.20 Grand Park View122º¡ Mo Joke115¹¢ Stingray Shuffle118º¢ press ins3/8,retreated 10
19Sep25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :48^¶ 1:21¶» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 69-52 7 6 4¶¡ 3¡ 3¶ 6½£ Chilo M 122 bL 16.90 Lawyer Up Riley122¨µ Mo Joke113¸£ Sapphire Prince120¹¡ press 3wbtw,faded str 10
01Aug25 CT1 sys 6K»^ :23¶¼ :46¿¿ 1:21¶¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 94-51 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¹¢ Maldonado C 122 bL 6.60 Well Spotted124¹ Bossme121¨µ Always a Warrior122¨µ vie/duel2w,chased on 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.1b 3/19 18 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :52.4b 26/30

6
50-1 Black

Store Sale 36
B.g.4 Hard Spun - Fifthatnarraganset by Cairo Prince, KY
BLUE AND WHITE DIAGONAL STRIPES, Red Sleeves

34 $5,000 Own: Marshall T. Campbell and Donald L. Bentley
Trn: Marshall T. Campbell (0-0-0-0)

JOE STOKES (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 1 1 $18,121 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,010
Life: 16 1 1 1 $18,121 Distance: 9 0 0 1 $5,075

Track: 16 1 1 1 $18,121
12Dec25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23½º :48º¶ 1:21½º 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 35 85-27 9 7 4¸¡ 6º¡ 10¶^ 10¸»¢ Stokes J 121 f 141.40 El Mayo123¶^¢ Super Lino123¸¢ Buthespretty123£ sent,press3/8,faltered 10
06Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46½^ :53¸¼ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 39 47-41 6 2 6¼¢ -- 7½ 7¶¶£ Ramgeet A R 120 b 79.90 Nothing But Heir122£ Idiosyncrasies119«¬ Culminate115¶¢ slow start, no factor 7
31Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47»» 1:20»^ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 36 62-25 9 8 4¹¡ 6½ 8¶¼ 9¸½£ Santaella M 113» bf 113.90 Grand Park View122º¡ Mo Joke115¹¢ Stingray Shuffle118º¢ rouse4w3/8,gaveway 10
10Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :47¸¸ :53¿¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 40 14-25 5 7 9¶^ -- 9¾¡ 9¶¶* Araujo D V 120 bfL 131.60 Head of the Class122¶£ Bottoms Up108£ Idiosyncrasies117¨µ always trail, 3-4paths,PL8th 9

7
4-5 Orange

Go Go Prancer 65 (L)
B.g.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Silky Slew by Slew's Tiznow, CA
GREEN, Orange Diamond, Orange Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC (Joseph Conroy)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $7,800
2025: 6 1 2 2 $43,914 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 2 $47,154 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,748

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,314
29Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¸ :46»º :53¹^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 74 97-75 4 7 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¶* Acosta J D 122 bL 2.30 Aim for the Cork121£ Favorite Road124¨µ Go Go Prancer122¹ wbooble,duel2w,game,PL2nd 10
06Nov25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾^ :47½¿ 1:21¼^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 73 94-68 3 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¹£ Acosta J D 122 bL 3.20 Yankee Doodle Kid119¡ Full Proof124¹¢ Go Go Prancer122¿¡ pace inside,evenly str 7
25Oct25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :45¾¾ :52¼¸ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 68 85-54 7 1 4¶¡ -- 4¹ 7¿ Barbosa J 118 bL 6.60 Irish Hero120¶¢ Summerstateofmind120¶¡ Moonlit Notion120¡ off pace4w, faltered 7
08Jun25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22»º :45»¶ 1:10¹¸ 35 lMcl 50000-v 65-90 4 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¡ Fresu A 120 bL *.90 957 Go Go Prancer120¡ Proud Racer126¹¡ Seager Man126¨µ outsd,kick clear,held 7
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 CT 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/2

8
5-1 Pink

Not So Holy 57 (L)
B.g.6 Great Notion - Altagracia by Flatter, KY
BLACK, Red with White Outlined "M I H A F L", Black and White Block Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: MIH Affiliates, LLC (Daniel J. McKenzie)
Trn: Daniel J. McKenzie (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,952
2025: 9 0 3 1 $14,620 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $8,558
Life: 17 1 4 3 $47,676 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,198

Track: 3 0 1 1 $6,020
22Nov25 CT8 gd 4K¶^ :22^¾ :45¿¹ :52¹º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 62 50-54 5 6 3¹ -- 3¹ 3º Cruz A 124 bL *1.00 Culminate115¹£ Idiosyncrasies119¨µ Not So Holy124¶¡ 3w1/4,ins1/16,willing 9
19Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :45½^ 1:11¾¾ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 66 91-67 1 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 4¼ Barbosa J 122 bfL 6.60 City Panda119¹£ Brindano126¸¢ Buthespretty119«¬ ins-2p, yield final1/8 7
18Sep25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¹¾ :46¿¶ 1:19¿¼ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 83-64 1 3 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¾£ Barbosa J 120 bfL 6.40 Celtic Pride121¹¢ Big Dilemma113¶ No Brake Needed120º¡ under urging1/4,flaten 7
31Aug25 Tim2 ft 4f¹^ :23¸^ :47¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 82-62 2 5 2¶¡ -- 2¡ 2¹ Perez X 126 bfL *1.20 Red Candy Apple121¹ Not So Holy126¶¢ Issano126¡ wbmp,rush,left ld,flttn 6
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 48/53

9
12-1 Aqua

Pops Harper 56 (L)
B.g.5 Practical Joke - Bayou Miss by Dixie Union, KY
YELLOW, Red Moon and Stars, Red Sleeves, Yellow Hoop

58 $4,500 Own: Charles L. Biggs
Trn: David Walters (0-0-0-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $11,680
2025: 9 1 2 1 $22,850 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $15,320
Life: 18 1 3 1 $37,690 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $4,300

Track: 4 0 1 1 $4,300
22Nov25 CT8 gd 4K¶^ :22^¾ :45¿¹ :52¹º 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 56 46-39 1 8 5¹¡ -- 5º¡ 6¾£ Nunez J M 122 bL 9.50 Culminate115¹£ Idiosyncrasies119¨µ Not So Holy124¶¡ wshuffled1/4,empty str 9
06Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46½^ :53¸¼ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 59 81-64 1 5 3¶ -- 4¶ 5¹£ Barbosa J 122 bL 3.10 Nothing But Heir122£ Idiosyncrasies119«¬ Culminate115¶¢ press3w1/4,flattened 7
20Sep25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¼ :46¼¶ :53^¾ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 71-70 8 3 5¶£ -- 5¸ 3¸ Peltroche F 120 bL *2.10 Little Lukey113¶¢ Ellinger120£ Pops Harper120¶¢ 5w1/8,left-ld,willing 8
05Sep25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¾ :46¹¾ :52¼¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 51-64 2 6 5¸ -- 3¸¡ 2¸¢ Peltroche F 122 bL *.80 Minella112¸¢ Pops Harper122¶¢ Bossme120º step slw,2w,chased on 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.2b 10/24

10
8-1 Purple

Idiosyncrasies 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Iqbaal - Different Dreams (FR) by Sea The Stars (IRE), KY
BLUE, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

57 $4,500 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC (Guillermo Valls)
Trn: Jean L. Adorno (0-0-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,625
2025: 14 1 6 1 $25,118 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $4,396
Life: 15 1 6 2 $27,018 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $7,384

Track: 4 0 3 0 $7,384
22Nov25 CT8 gd 4K¶^ :22^¾ :45¿¹ :52¹º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 57 63-54 4 7 2¶ -- 2¶ 2¹£ Santaella M 119» bL 6.10 Culminate115¹£ Idiosyncrasies119¨µ Not So Holy124¶¡ bid3w1/8,lef-ld,ran on 9
06Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46½^ :53¸¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 54 60-73 4 6 5º¢ -- 5¸ 2£ Santaella M 119» bL 9.60 Nothing But Heir122£ Idiosyncrasies119«¬ Culminate115¶¢ brave rail mv,rallied 7
10Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :47¸¸ :53¿¹ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 55 54-50 6 8 4º¡ -- 1«¬ 3¸¡* Santaella M 117» bL 16.20 Head of the Class122¶£ Bottoms Up108£ Idiosyncrasies117¨µ 5p,led rail1/8,flatten,PL2nd 9
20Sep25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¼ :46¼¶ :53^¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 81-54 7 2 3¨µ -- 3¡ 8½¡ Mendez M 122 L 8.90 Little Lukey113¶¢ Ellinger120£ Pops Harper120¶¢ press3w1/4,faltered 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Store Sale will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (7-8) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,700. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Restricted or State Bred Races
or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 3 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 3 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For
$12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Diakonissa 59 ® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Preservationist - Florid by Lemon Drop Kid, WV
BURGUNDY, Beige Cross, Beige Circle on Sleeves

58 Own: Arkofa Farm (Arlee Arkofa)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 7 1 1 0 $20,254 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,281
Life: 13 4 2 1 $136,587 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $34,789

Track: 9 4 1 0 $125,987
12Dec25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¼ :47º¾ :54¶º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 62 53-65 6 3 3¸ -- 3¨µ 1¨µ Hiraldo C 125 L 13.60 Diakonissa125¨µ Climate Change120¶¡ Sweet Manhattan123¨µ 3w1/16,all out held on 7
13Nov25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¼¹ :49¸^ 1:22¹¸ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x-c 61 67-40 3 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 6½¡ 6¶½¢ Acosta J D 124 L 4.30 Lucky Bop126¶£ Climate Change114» Collecting Angels117¨µ fractious gate,gaveway 6

Claimed by Arkofa Farm from Ultra Championship Racing LLC for $10,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
01Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶^ :46^º :52¹½ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 59 65-61 7 1 6¸£ -- 7¹¡ 5¼¡ Mendez M 120 L 37.80 Candy Tricks120£ Redhotchiliphilly122¸ Genuine Peril120¡ off pace3w,weakened 7
28Aug25 Cnl4 fm o¶¶^ 5K¾^ :21»¼ :43¿¸ 1:02¸º 3gk Clm 30000cnd 59-57 2 6 6»¡ 6¿ 8¶º 8¶^¢ Perez X 119 L 32.80 Money's Worth122¨µ Midnight Mary118¡ Ithinkiloveyou122¶¢ tired two path 8
Workout(s): a1 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :48.2b 1/25 24 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :48.4b 8/23

2
10-1 White

Marilyn Moonroe 64 ® (L)
B.f.4 Aldrin - Stone Cold Flirt by Yes It's True, WV
BLACK, Yellow and White "KR"

65 Own: O'Sullivan Farms LLC (John Funkhouser) and Alex Kaz
Trn: Javier Contreras (0-0-0-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 2 0 $71,154 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,977
Life: 10 3 2 0 $75,860 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $12,128

Track: 10 3 2 0 $75,860
21Nov25 CT7 mys 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :45½¾ :52¶¼ 3gklAlw 34000nw4/L 68 43-64 1 7 6»£ -- 4¹ 4¹£ Bocachica A 120 bfL 2.60 Dixie Yodeler122¸¡ Allformenoneforyou120¶ Navy Band115¨µ chase ins1/4,no extra 7
11Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¹ :47½^ 1:27^» 3 klStk - WVLotBrClB - 75k 72 112-56 1 5 1¡ 1«¬ 5¼ 5¶¾¢ Montano J 122 bL 12.70 Zip Start122£ Skie's Music122¶¡ Over the Bull122½ pressurd pace ins,fade 6
25Sep25 CT8 sys 6K»^ :23º¼ :46¾» 1:19¼¼ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L/x 64 89-75 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¸¡ Bocachica A 122 bL 2.70 Lona Lee124¸¡ Marilyn Moonroe122¶¢ Poppy Mac122¨µ sent1st,ins1/8,ran on 8
22Aug25 CT12 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¹ :46^º :52»¶ 3gklStk - Autumn - 40k 66-69 7 3 7»¡ -- 7¸¡ 6»£ Bocachica A 119 bL 9.20 Party Time for Me119¨© Overnight Pow Wow122¹¡ Moonlit Kiss119£ w3p,stymied rail upper 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.2b 20/37 25 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37.4b 10/11

3
12-1 Blue

City Taah 59 (L)
B.f.4 City of Light - Tizabella by Tiznow, FL
ROYAL BLUE AND WHITE QUARTERS, Royal Blue Sleeves

61 Own: Nickotim Stable (Nectalier Gonzalez)
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (0-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW III (0-0-0-0) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 14 4 2 1 $40,120 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,400
Life: 15 4 2 1 $40,550 Distance: 6 3 2 0 $26,056

Track: 11 4 2 1 $37,900
12Dec25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23»¹ :48º¸ 1:28¸¹ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 56 75-85 3 3 4» 4» 1¹ 1¼¢ Ebow III W 116½ bL 4.00 City Taah116¼¢ Templement124¹ Woohoo Jackie Blue124¸¢ swept past1/4,driving 10
22Nov25 CT6 gd 6K»^ :23»» :47^¾ 1:19¿º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 57 13-54 6 6 10¶¶ 10¶^ 9¶^ 7¶¶¢ Belisario J 117½ bL 3.10 Love to Eat124º¡ Streetcorner126¹£ Itzayana122£ outrun,2w1/8,no impact 10
31Oct25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23»¸ :47¾¸ 1:28¼» 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 60 75-53 3 2 5¹ 6¼¡ 6¼ 5¾¢ Cullum W 122 bL *1.40 Golden Girl Lena122¨µ Itzayana117º£ nBravo Zulu122¹¢ off pace3w,no punch 9
18Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24^½ :48º½ 1:27»º 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 55 60-68 5 4 5º 4¼¡ 4¾ 4¶¹¡ Cullum W 119 bL 23.30 In My Memories118¶^£ Full of Charm122¡ Notiptoni118¸¢ saved ground,no kick 6

4
15-1 Yellow

Xanthe 56 ® (L)
Ch.m.6 Aldrin - Roche by Reparations, WV
ORANGE, Black and White Shield, Green Sleeves

66 Own: Gerasimos Moschonas
Trn: Scott J. Lane (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 3 3 $45,394 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 1 $51,768
Life: 30 5 7 5 $171,921 Distance: 8 2 2 0 $50,883

Track: 30 5 7 5 $171,921
18Jul25 CT7 sys 7f¼^ :23»¼ :47»¿ 1:26¼¼ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 49-57 1 1 8º¡ 8¾ 6½ 6¶^¢* Rivera J 120 fL 6.60 Yes to Love120¨µ Rezquia120¹¢ Bull's Legacy121¹¢ 6w1/8,never fired str,PL5th 8
28Jun25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¶¸ :48¼¼ 1:22¾¹ 3gk Alw 28800nw1/x 50-60 5 7 7¼¡ 7¿ 6¾ 4¼¢ Rodriguez V 121 fL 3.70 Mor Mor Mor120¶¢ Bull's Legacy122º¢ Smalltownsmokeshow120£ 5w1/8,by faders str 7
07Jun25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23º¸ :46¿» 1:25¶½ 3gk Alw 28800nw1/x 65-72 1 1 4¹ 4¼¡ 3¼ 3¼¡ Rodriguez V 121 fL 4.50 Lady Serenity120¹£ Yes to Love120¸£ Xanthe121¶¸¢ rail bid1/8,along show 5
29May25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23º^ :47^¿ 1:26¿^ 3gk Alw 28800nw2/L/x 77-68 6 6 3¸ 4º¡ 3¹¡ 3» Rodriguez V 124 fL 13.90 Shewonttalktome124º Lona Lee124¶ Xanthe124¶¡ chase4w,along show 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.3b 17/25

5
8-1 Green

Let's Go Mo 58 (L)
B.m.7 Super Saver - Tasha's Moon by Malibu Moon, MD
RED, WHITE AND BLACK STRIPES, White "Carpio" on Black Sleeves

61 Own: Carpio Stables, LLC (Rely Carpio)
Trn: Erin Carpio (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 2 4 $29,928 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 1 $8,268
Life: 45 3 4 8 $69,831 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $907

Track: 7 2 0 2 $24,928
13Dec25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23^» :47¼º 1:28¿½ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 60 29-72 3 8 10¶» 10¶¸ 7¼¢ 3º Beato I 123 bL 23.40 Amalfi Sunset122¡ Ready to Rocknroll121¹¡ Let's Go Mo123¨µ outrun,4w,rallied show 10
22Nov25 CT4 gd 7f¼^ :23¾¹ :48^» 1:26¾º 3gk SOC 5000 - N 57 13-77 2 2 7¶^ 7¶^ 5¸£ 3º¢ Peltroche F 122 bL 33.80 Notiptoni124º Seven Natty Patty121¨µ Let's Go Mo122¨© 6w1/8,lef-ld,up show 8
13Nov25 Pen4 ft 5K¼» :23^¾ :46½» 1:05¼º 3gk Clm 5000cnd 65 21-66 4 6 6¼¢ 5½ 4» 3¹ Beato I 125 bL 15.70 Mexican Sugar114¶£ Me Darlin Kathleen125¶¢ Let's Go Mo125¶ 2p turn,finished well 6
17Oct25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¶ :48»¼ 1:30»¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 61 40-59 8 8 8¾ 8¿ 2¹ 1¶¢ Peltroche F 122 bL 12.40 Let's Go Mo122¶¢ Melancia120¶¢ Chase by the Moon122»¡ 5w,left-ld,rally up 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Pen 3F ft :38.2b 7/9 6 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :48.4b 5/16 10 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :49.3b 35/46

6
5-1 Black

Maddie Ten 67 (L)
B.m.5 Mitole - Blue Union Rags by Union Rags, KY
BLUE, Blue "J" on White Ball, White Dots on Sleeves

70 Own: Luis F. Rodriguez
Trn: Daniel W. Siculietano (0-0-0-0)

PAUL A. LUNA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $720
2025: 17 4 1 3 $59,741 Off (Dirt): 11 3 1 0 $54,173
Life: 31 6 4 5 $134,786 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $4,582

Track: 4 0 1 1 $6,941
12Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¶^ :46¾¿ 1:22¶¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 66 114-72 8 5 3¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ Rodriguez V 123 bfL 10.20 Fine Whining123£ Notiptoni125¨µ Maddie Ten123¶¢ dueled2w,willingly shw 10
22Nov25 CT4 gd 7f¼^ :23¾¹ :48^» 1:26¾º 3gk SOC 5000 - N 66 70-75 8 6 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 5»¡ Cruz A 122 bfL 3.90 Notiptoni124º Seven Natty Patty121¨µ Let's Go Mo122¨© whard2load,vie1/4,faded 8
14Nov25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46»¿ :53¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd 69 83-78 2 8 7¹¢ -- 5¹¡ 4¸¢ Bocachica A 122 bfL 17.80 Battleshipper122¨µ Molly Factor120¶¢ Redhotchiliphilly124£ 4w1/8,left-ld,no extra 8
15Oct25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22½¼ :46¿¼ 1:12¼¿ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-6) 70 67-83 2 6 3¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¨© Rodriguez J 122 bfL 15.80 Maddie Ten122¨© R Averie Lynn122¨© D' tiger Lily125¶ ins, 4wbid, held 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.3b 3/11

7
12-1Orange

Gone With the Wyn 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Always Dreaming - Treetop Shock by Forestry, KY
YELLOW, ORANGE, RED, Black "JV"

65 Own: John Valle
Trn: Vanessa Peltroche (0-0-0-0)

FREDY PELTROCHE (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 3 4 2 $45,558 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 2 $10,196
Life: 35 5 8 5 $76,377 Distance: 19 4 5 3 $55,165

Track: 33 5 8 5 $74,271
13Dec25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23^» :47¼º 1:28¿½ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x 58 96-72 1 5 7» 6» 4»¡ 4º¢ Peltroche F 122 bfL 29.10 Amalfi Sunset122¡ Ready to Rocknroll121¹¡ Let's Go Mo123¨µ 3w1/8,left-ld,improved 10
03Dec25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :25º¶ :49º¿ 1:22^^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 60 17-64 3 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Peltroche F 126 bfL 1.60 Gone With the Wyn126¶¢ Flat Discount124¸¢ Golden Girl Lena125¨© vied2w1/4,clr driving 5
07Nov25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¼¸ :47»¾ 1:21¾¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 55 69-78 4 5 5¼¡ 3º¡ 4¶¡ 4¸£ Peltroche F 122 bfL 34.20 Notiptoni120¡ Lona Lee124¶ Old Bay122¶¢ rail bid1/4,3w,flatten 6
22Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :47º¾ 1:20¶¹ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 55 70-67 7 6 6º¡ 4¹¡ 2º 2¿£ Peltroche F 122 bfL 21.20 Fainor's Filets122¿£ Gone With the Wyn122¶£ Templement122¶ bid2w1/8,left-ld,ranOn 8

8
5-2 Pink

Killy Start 75 (L)
B.m.8 Upstart - Hey Little Sister by Jump Start, KY
BLUE AND YELLOW QUARTERS, Blue "MELO" on Yellow Ball, Yellow Sleeves

81 Own: Moshe Mark
Trn: John C. Carlisle (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 0 2 $54,200
2025: 9 3 2 1 $92,450 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $11,220
Life: 38 8 5 5 $274,069 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $42,490

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep25 Baq4 ft 7fº^ :22º½ :45»¶ 1:24¸¹ 3gk Clm 12500-v 81-78 8 7 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Franco M 123 bfL *1.65 Killy Start123¸¢ Mursal123¡ Floge123¸¡ 3-4p turn,lead1/8,clr 9
29Aug25 Sar4 ft 7fº^ :22¾¸ :45¼¿ 1:23½¸ 3gk Clm 12500-c 61-86 3 6 6º 6¹£ 3¨µ 1¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 bfL *2.15 Killy Start124¹¢ Whistler's Style124¨© Miss Lao124¶£ 2-3p,ask1/4,rally,clr 10

Claimed by Mark Moshe from Schauer Steven I. for $12,500, Schauer Steven I. - Trainer
25Jul25 Sar2 ft 6K¿» :22^½ :44¿º 1:18^º 3gk Clm 20000-v 61-78 2 4 5º 4¸ 1«¬ 1¨µ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bfL *1.65 Killy Start122¨µ Echo in Eternity124¹¡ Altered Shot124£ 2-5p trn,lead3/16,duel 6
10Jul25 Sar9 ft 6f»^ :22¿¹ :46»¹ 1:12º¹ 3gk Str 20000nw2/3m 62-72 3 7 5º 5¹ 6º¡ 7»£ Saez L 122 bfL *2.45 Spiritual Lady124¨µ Looks First124¸¢ Our Liberty Belle124«¬ 4path turn,no rally 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 42/66 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 3/34

9
2-1 Aqua

Bellofthebluegrass 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Midshipman - Bella Biondetti by Biondetti, KY
YELLOW, Black Blocks, Silver Wolf, Black Sleeves

75 Own: James C. Wolf
Trn: Anthony Farrior (0-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $41,380
2025: 6 2 1 0 $63,843 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $24,250
Life: 14 3 4 0 $154,751 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $31,647

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Jun25 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¶ :47¸¼ 1:25»¸ 3gk Alw 55915nw1/x 48-64 7 3 3¸ 2¸ 5¶¢ 4¾¢ Russell S 123 bL *2.60 Shkhara Fire117¨µ Dazzy123»¢ Rowsie Express123¸£ 4wd,chased,gave way 7
05Jun25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¶^ :45¹¸ 1:11¹º 3gk SOC 25000 - N 74-74 5 1 3¹¡ 4¶¢ 5¶£ 6¼¡ Bocachica A 123 bL *.80 Old Bay121¶ Graceful Rose121¶¡ Chickieness121£ rated btwn, faded 6
17Apr25 Kee3 ft 7fº¹ :22¿¿ :47^¶ 1:25º^ 3gk Clm 20000cnd-c 79-85 5 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¼ 1¿£ Cheminaud V 124 bL *1.48 Bellofthebluegrass124¿£ Princess Kalamoh124¶¡ Mila Junes124¶ ins,drew off 1/4,drvng 8

Claimed by S.O.K. Racing from Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC for $20,000, Mott Riley - Trainer
13Mar25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22^¸ :45¸¾ 1:11»½ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 91-90 6 5 4¹ 3¸¡ 1¡ 1¶ Cheminaud V 124 bL *2.55 Bellofthebluegrass124¶ Modern Sound124¸ I'm a Cookie Lover124¶¢ 4w run edged clear 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 28/68 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 46/84 a30 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :35.3b 1/17 9 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :37b 5/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-8-6-5 CT-01/03/2026-7



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (8-9)

8 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,700. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Restricted Or State Bred Races or Which Have
Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $15,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 3 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 3 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price
$15,000 (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Trevesso 74 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Kitten's Joy - Setubal by The Factor, PA
GOLD AND BROWN DIAGONAL QUARTERS, Green Sleeves, Gold Cap

85 Own: Runnymoore Racing LLC (Caroline Bently)
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $68,888
2025: 6 0 1 1 $20,138 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $46,200
Life: 14 2 1 2 $135,098 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :45¼¼ 1:10»» 1:42¶» 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 79 91-89 5 6¼ 6º¡ 3¹¡ 1¶ 2¨µ Cruz A 121 L 9.10 Metalhead121¨µ Trevesso121¡ Admiral's Wave121¸£ 4wd mve,bid5w,missed 9
16Oct25 Del7 fm p¹» *1B¾^ :48ºº 1:12»¶ 1:43º» 3g Alw 46000nw1$/x 78 96-90 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 4¶£ 6»¢ Cruz A 121 L 10.20 California Tiger121¡ Card Trick121£ Dylan's Ruby121¸ bid btwn 2p1/4, faded 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/17 12 Dec 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 2/3 4 Dec 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 1/2 a2 Nov 25 Fai 5F ft 1:02b 1/10

2
20-1 White

Zio Lorenzo 64 (L)
B.g.5 Greenpointcrusader - Gina's Kitten by Kitten's Joy, FL
BLACK, "Peruvian Seal", "JAS' on Sleeves

69 $15,000 Own: Jessica Chilo Nores
Trn: Vanessa Peltroche (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMO CHILO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 0 1 $31,019 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 3 3 $127,689 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $28,652

Track: 9 2 0 1 $30,729
06Dec25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¶¶ :48^½ 1:20º¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 64 58-68 3 3 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¸ 3»¡ Chilo M 124 bfL 22.00 Thank Ya Pete119º Inter Miami126¶¡ Zio Lorenzo124¶ save ground,willingly 7
13Sep25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶^ :48^¶ 1:20»¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 55-71 1 4 5¹ 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 4»¢ Peltroche E 124 bL 12.50 Mark Did It122¶¡ Jester's Song122¨µ Coronation Time122¹¡ bid6w1/8,needed more 8
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 CT 4F my :48.4b 2/3

3
5-2 Blue

Kaladin 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Street Magician - Flirt Alert by Deputy Storm, MD
YELLOW, Black "TRIPLE T RACING" Yellow , White Hoops on Black Sleeves

71 Own: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing (Robert Dunham)
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (0-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $25,150
2025: 11 3 2 1 $69,435 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 15 3 4 2 $84,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $410

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :45½º 1:10¿¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 73 79-92 3 3 3¹¡ 3¨µ 1¸ 1¸¢ Ramos Y O 121 bL 16.50 Kaladin121¸¢ Bejuco122¶¡ Sharon's Prince125¸£ 3-4p, bid1/4, drew clr 5
26Nov25 Prx5 sys 6K¹^ :21¿¾ :44º» 1:16º¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 73 42-55 3 5 4½ 4¶^ 5¶¼ 6¶¿¡ Ramos Y O 122 bfL 28.90 Cojelo Pa Ti117¼£ A Votre Sante122¶ Chris's Revenge122º weakened steadily 7
Workout(s): a15 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :49b 1/14

4
12-1 Yellow

Priority Lane 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Runhappy - Lutetia by Midnight Lute, VA
BLACK, Gray Circled "PEZ", Gray Sleeves

75 $15,000 Own: Gus Pesaturo and Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $9,582
2025: 13 2 2 1 $46,226 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $25,819
Life: 22 3 3 2 $73,347 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $19,257

Track: 3 1 0 0 $21,251
20Dec25 Mvr7 wfs 6f¶^ :22¶¸ :44»^ 1:09»¶ 3g Clm 25000 64 24-78 2 6 6½ 5¹£ 2¸¡ 2¹ Rivera L R 124 bL 23.70 Fivefive Six Champ124¹ Priority Lane124¶£ Colonel Vargo126¡ wtd3/8,chased winner 7
26Nov25 CT2 my 4K¶^ :21½¸ :45½¶ :52¸¹ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 74 72-65 5 3 5º -- 6º 6¼ Rodriguez V 126 bL 17.20 Hey Boots124¶ Pure Panic117¶¢ Caribbean Pleasure122¡ slow st,5w,no threat 7
Workout(s): a4 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :48b 1/18 10 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :48.3b 37/109

5
6-1 Green

Sisyphus 63 (L)
Ch.g.5 West Coast - Back Road Bellamy by Bellamy Road, KY
RED, Black "L", Black Stripes on Sleeves

79 $15,000 Own: William E. Devane and Adam King
Trn: James W. King, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $212
2025: 11 2 2 2 $35,174 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $23,377
Life: 26 4 6 6 $104,156 Distance: 11 3 4 2 $62,054

Track: 22 4 5 5 $94,313
06Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¹» :46¾º 1:19»» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 64 85-90 1 2 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¶ 1¼¡ Lewis J M 126 bL *1.90 Sisyphus126¼¡ Gabriel Seven124¡ Valhalla's Palace121£wbump st,3w1/8,rallied 8
13Nov25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¹¿ 1:15¶½ 1:50¹½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 66 98-60 4 3¸ 4¹¡ 6¹ 6»¡ 6¶¹¡ Latchman R 122 bL 4.20 Arcadian124¡ Tour Guide115½ Solomons Gold112¶¢ off pace2w,weakened 7

6
30-1 Black

Kaylee's Spitfire 53 ® (L)
B.g.6 Denis of Cork - Kaylee's Attitude by Stroll, WV
MAROON, Grey "C", Grey Sleeves, Maroon Chevrons

66 Own: Robin S. Clatterbuck
Trn: Frederick Clatterbuck (0-0-0-0)

JOE STOKES (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 1 1 $15,439 Off (Dirt): 11 2 1 3 $48,333
Life: 44 3 3 6 $104,050 Distance: 20 2 0 4 $48,876

Track: 44 3 3 6 $104,050
03Dec25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23º¾ :47º¿ 1:25½º 3g lAlw 34000nw4/L 54 22-62 2 7 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¶^ 8¶½ Belisario J 117» bfL 60.20 Tico Grande125¨© Zachamundo120º Caffeinennicotine124¡ reluctant, no factor 8
17Jul25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23^½ :46¹^ 1:20^º 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 49-60 8 8 7¾¡ 8¾¡ 7¼¡ 7¾¢ Cespedes J 113½ bfL 77.90 Jester's Song120¶£ W V Lad120¡ Laddie Dance120¶¡ slow start, no factor 8
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :48.2bg 2/8 15 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :39.2b 24/26

7
4-1 Orange

Social Chic 63 ® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Upstart - Tres Chic by Harlan's Holiday, WV
ROYAL BLUE, White Circled "RAP", Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

86 $15,000 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 2 $59,757 Off (Dirt): 6 1 3 1 $72,497
Life: 41 13 14 5 $501,020 Distance: 14 6 4 1 $148,548

Track: 41 13 14 5 $501,020
28Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23º» :47½¸ 1:26¹¸ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 64 82-92 4 6 5¸¡ 5¸ 2¶ 3¶£* Lopez C E 122 bL 35.10 Judgement Day122¶ Youthinkthatsfunny122£ Social Chic122£wbump,btw1/4,willingly,PL2nd 9
06Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23½º :48¶¶ 1:27¾¿ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-c 67 84-77 4 5 3¶¡ 4¶ 2¶ 3¹¡ Belisario J 115½ bL *.90 I'm the Money Man122¸¢ Break the Chains117¶¢ Social Chic115»¡ win tight1/4,willingly 6

Claimed by Proulx Robert from Smart Angle LLP for $15,000, Runco Jeff C. - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:04.2b 2/4

8
30-1 Pink

Stormproof 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Uncle Mo - Paper Clip by Cairo Prince, KY
RED, Black "BR"

65 $15,000 Own: Big Run Stables LLC (Wesley Lamond)
Trn: Kevin Boykins (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY MAWING (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 1 1 $68,465 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 1 1 $68,465 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $10,391

Track: 5 2 0 1 $32,665
08Nov25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¸¾ :46½¿ 1:21¹¶ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 64 97-54 2 3 4¶¡ 4¾¢ 4¼¡ 4¿ Lewis J M 122 bf 16.80 Classic Joke122¸£ Change Your Luck122º¢ Improbable Journey122¸ save,lef-ld,empty str 5
18Sep25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¸ :47¼¿ 1:24¼» 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 53-33 2 1 5º¡ 6¶¹ 6¸º 6¹¾£ Belisario J 113½ fL 38.70 Teachintherelease124¹¢ Juba's Hat Trick124º£ Judgement Day120¨µ whop/bump st,faltered 6

9
20-1 Aqua

Zen Master 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Mastery - Bendable by Horse Greeley, KY
TURQUOISE, Silver "ACS" on Black Ball

76 $15,000 Own: Anne C. Southard
Trn: Lewis E. Craig, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JULIO JORGE (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,520
2025: 4 0 1 0 $4,705 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 3 $26,220
Life: 35 6 4 10 $189,849 Distance: 8 2 0 1 $38,410

Track: 16 3 4 2 $74,405
14Nov25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23»^ :48»¹ 1:29»½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 60 ----- 7 7 -- -- -- -- Rivera J 124 bfL 9.90 Crown That Saint122»¡ Likeagentleman122¶¡ Bold Ambition126¨µwstumble lost rider 7
22Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :22¿½ :46¹¾ 1:20¸¸ 3g SOC 5000/10000 66 91-53 3 4 4º¡ 4º 4¼ 7¶¼¢ Rivera J 120 bfL 30.30 Absolute Grit120» Improbable Journey120£ Sisyphus120«¬ tracked ins3/8,gaveway 7
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.2b 9/13

10
9-2 Purple

Rick'swarmheart 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Gormley - Coldfeetwarmheart by Afleet Alex, MD
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

74 $15,000 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (0-0-0-0)

JUAN BELISARIO (0-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 4 2 3 $66,615 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $5,686
Life: 13 4 3 3 $70,737 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $11,109

Track: 11 3 3 2 $53,027
03Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47»½ 1:20¹^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 68 66-79 4 3 4¹ 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¹¢ Araujo D V 125 bL 3.10 Dance for Green122¶£ Mark Did It117¡ Absolute Grit126¨µ saved ground,empty 7
06Nov25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47»¸ 1:27½º 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 65 90-86 6 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1£ Araujo D V 120 bL 5.60 Rick'swarmheart120£ Bad Lineage126¨µ Nocashrefunds126º bid4w1/4,strong drive 7

11
5-1

AE

Grey
Jester's Song 63 (L)
B.g.7 Maclean's Music - Queen Victoria by Flatter, KY
BLUE, White Cross, White Sleeves

77 $15,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $486
2025: 10 2 2 1 $39,807 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 2 $50,019
Life: 33 5 6 7 $225,981 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $38,956

Track: 6 2 2 1 $37,513
18Dec25 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45º» 1:12¹» 3g Clm 10000 70 64-68 2 8 7¸¡ 7º£ 7¹£ 8» Rivera L R 124 bfL 4.90 Tonight118£ Bella Future124¡ Doctor Wu124£ step slw,ins,no factor 9
22Nov25 CT5 gd 7f¼^ :23¾¼ :47½» 1:26¸¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 66 75-88 1 2 1¶¡ 1º 1½ 1¶^ Acosta J D 124 bL *1.10 Jester's Song124¶^ Well Spotted126º Overly Critical119¹¢ solo pace,ridden out 7

12
4-1

AE

Lime
Brother Conway 74 (L)
Ch.g.7 Lord Nelson - Stephanie Jayne by Henny Hughes, KY
BLUE, Silver "CR", Silver Bands on Sleeves

84 $15,000 Own: Celeritas Racing LLC (Robert Lipka)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (0-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW III (0-0-0-0) 119½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $10,800
2025: 10 3 2 1 $75,285 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $20,425
Life: 28 10 7 2 $297,185 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $18,510

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,260
12Dec25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :46¼º 1:26¾¿ 3g SOC 8000/12500 74 96-88 7 1 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ Ebow III W 116½ bL 4.10 Brother Conway116¶ Jolly by Golly123¸ Self Taught123¡ 4deep 1/2,duel,drft in 8
29Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¾» :46^¼ 1:10½¸ 3g SOC 12500/20000 75 75-87 6 4 4¸¡ 4½¡ 4¹¡ 3½¡ Ebow III W 112½ bL 2.90 Freeze the Fire123¶ El Divino Nino123¼¡ Brother Conway112¶¢ rail,chased, willing 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

9 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,600. For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Speedy Sammy (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Good Samaritan - Riot by City Zip, KY
TURQUOISE, Black Panel, Turquoise Bars on Black Sleeves

0.00 Own: Melissa Mellott
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 5/25 6 Dec 25 CT 6F ft 1:19.4b 1/1 25 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.3bg 7/17 11 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :39b 7/8

2
9-2 White

Digital Security 55 (L)
B.r.3 Maximum Security - Obeah Woman by Mobil, ON
Black and white diamonds, white sleeves, white cap

53 Own: JDLP Holdings, Inc
Trn: Steven Chircop (0-0-0-0)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 1 $14,061 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $14,061 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,804

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 WO4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50»º 1:16^¿ 1:46¶¼ 2 Moc 25000cnd 56 58-47 2 7¶¶ 7¼¡ 6º 5¼£ 5¾¢ Hernandez R M 118 bL *.75 Dixie Doll118¹ Fog d'Oro121«¬ Tiz the Power115«¬wstumble brk,insd,5w1/4 8
15Nov25 WO4 ft o 1Bº^ :51¾¹ 1:17º½ 1:48º½ 2 Moc 25000cnd 49 33-62 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ Campos J L 118 bL 7.95 Trevally121«¬ Digital Security118¡ Mad World118¶¡ control pace,just miss 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.2b 14/20 a12 Nov 25 WO o 3F ft :36.1b 1/4

3
15-1 Blue

Hidden Favor (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 World of Trouble - Bankstriss by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
BLUE, White "M", White Hoops on Sleeves

34 Own: Brian Griffin
Trn: Timothy C. Grams (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMO CHILO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jul25 Cnl2 ft 5Kº» :22º¹ :45¼» 1:05»º 2 ½Moc 50000cnd-N 44-34 3 9 9¶¹ 9¶¸ 9¶½ 7¶½£ Sanchez M J 119 bf 20.20 Max Capacity119º Smols119¶ More Than Cute119º wbrk in air,well wide 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:06.1b 3/3 13 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49bg 3/15 4 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50bg 10/18 24 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :50b 2/6

4
10-1 Yellow

Cosmic Collission 32 (L)
B.c.3 Classic Empire - Rampion by Honor Code, KY
RED AND BLACK QUARTERS, Black "BW", Red and Black Quarter Sleeves

18 Own: Built Wright Stables LLC (Lola Cash)
Trn: Norman L. Cash (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $5,038 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $5,038 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Nov25 Mvr1 ft 5f¹^ :23¸¿ :48¹¾ 1:02^» 2 Mcl 15000 19 65-48 5 3 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Aviles Y 122 bf 5.30 Shukran122«¬ Cosmic Collission122¹ Gonzalo122¨µ 3w,bid5/16,game,missed 5
17Sep25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :48¸º 1:13^» 1:45¿¾ 2 Mcl 30000 39-37 6 7¶¸ 7¶¸ 7¶» 7¶º 7¸¶¡ Gutierrez M 119 b 71.67 Court of Appeal119¸£ Consequential119¶¡ Tingus Pingus119»¢ step slow/bump st,2p 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :53.4b 6/6 5 Dec 25 Tdd 3F sy :38.0b 1/1 15 Nov 25 Tdd 3F gd :40.1b 9/10 27 Oct 25 Tdd 3F gd :37.0b 1/2

5
15-1 Green

This Is the Life 40 (L1)
B.g.3 Uncle Lino - Queen's Fate by Artie Schiller, MD
BLUE, Gold 'DND', Gold Stripes on Sleeves

38 Own: Joe Mascolo Legacy (Danielle Bocachica)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $5,150
2025: 6 0 0 1 $8,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $8,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¼ :46»» 1:11¾^ 2 lMsw 45500 50 80--- 4 4 4¹¡ 7¶¸ 7¸¸ 7º» Lopez C E 122 b 34.30 Skillian122½£ Profound Change119¹¢ Grand Hall117¨µ faltered, eased 7
07Nov25 Lrl10 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¶¼ :46¶¼ 1:04¸¿ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 44 97-68 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¡ Cruz A 122 b 7.70 Polvellan122¸¢ Vida122¨µ This Is the Life122¡ duel outs,led,game btw 12
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.2b 11/50 1 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :39.4b 25/28

6
8-1 Black

Titanio 42 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Funtastic - Exotic Storm by Distorted Humor, KY
BLACK, Yellow "CTR"

43 Own: San Lazaro Stud, LLC (Alejandro Asmar)
Trn: Jaime Cruz (0-0-0-0)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $4,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $4,120 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Oct25 Mnr1 ft 5f»^ :22»º :46¸¼ :58¼¹ 2 Msw 17000 34 62-68 1 2 2¶ 2¸ 2¹ 2»¢ Gomez A 119 b 4.50 Colleague119»¢ Titanio119º Abundant Energy119¨µ clearly second best 7
04Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22½^ :47¶» 1:13¾¹ 2 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 85-34 7 3 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 5¾¢ Acosta J D 122 b 27.60 In Honor of Jeff122¨© Lino's Fire122¨µ My Little Nico G122» bid 2w,duel btw,wknd 10
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51.1b 1/1 a20 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.3bg 1/13 a10 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 1/4 a12 Oct 25 Mth 3F ft :36b 1/8

7
12-1Orange

Tardiff (L)
B.c.3 Joevia - Jimi Bags by Jimmy Creed, KY
ORANGE, Black "CTR"

0.00 Own: Robert Basso
Trn: Daniel W. Siculietano (0-0-0-0)

JOE STOKES (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.4bg 14/37 17 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :53b 6/6 25 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.3b 16/36 15 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51.3b 35/36

8
3-1 Pink

Vida 52 (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Blofeld - Found by Seeking the Dia, MD
RED AND WHITE DIAMONDS, Red Sleeves

57 Own: Euro Stable (Valter Ramos)
Trn: Somraj Singh (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,900
2025: 6 0 1 3 $21,030 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,450
Life: 6 0 1 3 $21,030 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 Lrl1 gds 5K»» :23¶^ :47»¸ 1:06¾¹ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 56 105-73 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 3½¢ Lyapustina T 122 bf 4.80 Rhodes122¼¡ Close the Gate122£ Vida122¸£ rail,duel,weaken late 7
28Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22½¾ :47¶» 1:13^» 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 45 97-57 6 1 2«¬ 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¾£ Lyapustina T 122 b 2.80 Palacios122¸¡ Finny112¼¢ Vida122¡ early duel between 7
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :52.1b 22/24 17 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 8/27

9
12-1 Aqua

Balamut
B.g.3 Honest Mischief - Super Mama by Elusive Quality, MD
TURQUOISE, Black "CTR"

0.00 Own: Kelly M. Murdrezow
Trn: Zoe Valvo (0-0-0-0)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Mbt 4F ft :49.1b 1/1 20 Nov 25 Mbt 5F ft 1:02b 1/1 7 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :48.4b 4/17 29 Oct 25 Mbt 5F ft 1:02b 1/1

10
5-2 Purple

Paintmymasterpeace 46 (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Runhappy - Artful Splatter by Bandbox, MD
YELLOW, Black Blocks, Silver Wolf, Black Sleeves

52 Own: James C. Wolf
Trn: Anthony Farrior (0-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $14,340 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $940
Life: 4 0 1 0 $14,340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 Lrl3 ft 7f¼^ :22½¿ :46º½ 1:27^º 2 Msw 47500 41 56-67 5 6 6¿¡ 6¶^ 6»¡ 4¼¡ Toledo J 122 b 17.60 Awesome Andy117¸¡ Ballinaclash122¹¢ Matthew's Ticket122£ rail,5w 3/16,empty 7
05Dec25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :50^¶ 1:16½¿ 1:42¾¼ 2 Msw 51730 38 45-41 2 6¹¢ 7¹¡ 7»¢ 6¾¢ 6¶½ Toledo J 122 b 3.60 Hixon122¹ Twin Lakes122¶ Dynacito122¹ wsteadied 5/8,5-6wd 7
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 10/53

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Randy Said So 37 (L1)
B.c.3 Paynter - Spring Run by Afleet Alex, MD
GREEN, Dark Green Braces, Dark Green Shamrock, Green Bars on Dark Green Sleeves

27 Own: Gary L. Williams, Jr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 5 0 0 0 $4,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $4,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 Lrl10 ft 6f¼^ :23¹¾ :46¾½ 1:11½» 2 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 34 28-37 9 3 5»¡ 6¶¸ 5¶¼ 6¸¶¢ Pena P 110¶ b̂ 63.40 Biker Baley117¶»¢ No More Calls122¶¢ Gonzalo122¶ 4w,shift in turn,empty 9
19Oct25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48¾¼ 1:15»¼ 1:43½º 2 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 38 50-8 2 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¸ 4¼¡ 4¶¼ Gonzalez C 111½ b 17.50 My Boy Bud122¡ Our Ham Sandwich122¹¡ Birdy Whisper122¶¸ bid ins far turn, fade 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Gdf 3F ft :40b 1/1 2 Dec 25 Gdf 3F ft :40.1b 1/1 11 Oct 25 Gdf 5F ft 1:07b 2/2

12
7-2

AE

Lime
Flatter My Dad 53 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Rainbow Heir - All Flatter by Flatter, MD
ROYAL BLUE, Yellow "ML", Yellow Sleeves

66 Own: Anthony Lucas
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ELIAS PELTROCHE (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $13,160
2025: 5 0 1 1 $20,450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $900
Life: 5 0 1 1 $20,450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 Lrl1 gds 5K»» :23¶^ :47»¸ 1:06¾¹ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 63 74-62 1 4 4º£ 4½ 4¼¡ 5¶¸ Peltroche E 122 3.10 Rhodes122¼¡ Close the Gate122£ Vida122¸£ rail, weakened 7
28Nov25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¼ :46»» 1:11¾^ 2 lMsw 45500 51 76-68 1 3 5º 5¼¡ 6½¡ 4¶¶¢ Peltroche E 122 11.80 Skillian122½£ Profound Change119¹¢ Grand Hall117¨µ rail, no factor 7
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 CT 4F wf :49.3b 2/5

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Silver Saber
Gr/ro.c.3 Frosted - Manhattan Madam by Not For Love, MD
BROWN, white sash, white cap

34 Own: Hillwood Stable, LLC and Cary Frommer, LLC
Trn: Zoe Valvo (0-0-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23^¸ :47^¼ 1:12¾¸ 2 lMsw 46500 32-34 4 9 8½¢ 8¼£ 8¶^ 8¶¼£ Araujo D V 122 f 49.30 Tartabull122¡ Caseofthemondays122¶ Pont Aven122¡ bump foe start,outrun 9
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 Mbt 3F ft :39.2b 1/1 a11 Oct 25 Mbt 4F ft :49bg 1/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Titanio will race with Blinkers On
Silver Saber formerly raced as Crystal Knight

a
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1 EARLY NO CARRYOVER PICK 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) / Exacta / Trifecta /
Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

Four And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $30,600. For ACCREDITED
WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four, Five, and Six Years
Old.

1 I'D RATHER NOT 41 (L) 15 Lyapustina T 126
2 SWEET LIME 32 (L) 6 Lewis J 126
3 CHELSEA'S DREAM 41 (L) 9/5 Santaella M *121
4 PEACH PARFAIT 36 (L) 12 Larrosa G 126
5 NO DIRECTION (L) 10 Araujo D 126
6 LINO'S LEGACY (L) 5 Montano J 126
7 BELLE CAUSE 52 (L) 4 Jorge J 126
8 STELLA'S CANDY 38 (L) 9/2 Rodriguez V 126

SELECTIONS: 3-7-8-6

2 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)
/ Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

Four And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $5,000-$4,500. - Purse
$12,400. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four, Five, and Six Years Old.

1 MISS SHACK ATTACK 43 (L) 10 Larrosa G 126
2 VAMONOS CHICAS 42 (L) 6 Mena R 126
3 FIFTH OF JUNE 50 (L) 5/2 Villasmil E 126
4 COLLEGEVILLE QUEEN 44 (L) 9/2 Rodriguez V 126
5 CITIFIED 36 (L) 4 Santaella M *121
6 BOURBON AND BEAUTY 34 (L) 5 Belisario J *121
7 CAJUN PRIME 42 (L) 6 Ebow III W **119
8 CARMELIZED 36 (L) 15 Mawing A 126

SELECTIONS: 3-5-4-6

3 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)
Four And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $5,000-$4,500. - Purse
$15,800. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 3, 2025 or Which Have
Never Won Four Races.

1 EVANESCO 51 (L) 20 Ebow III W **117
2 AUBURN MILL 63 (L) 7/2 Nunez J 122
3 PARK AVE PRINCE 47 (L) 20 Hiraldo C 124
4 HOPPING HENRY 65 (L) 5/2 Araujo D 124
5 ROCKET APPEAL 68 (L) 2 Lewis J 124
6 COLT ROCK 61 (L) 9/2 Maldonado C 124
7 JUBA BOUND 41 (L) Blk-off 30 Acosta J 122
8 JUBA'S HEART 54 (L) 12 Santaella M *119
9 JUST A FLIRT 61 (L) 15 Cacha-Padilla B 124

SELECTIONS: 5-4-2-6

4 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (4-5) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)
/ Pick 6 (Races 4-5-6-7-8-9)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - MAIDEN. - Purse $31,600. For Maidens, Four,
Five, and Six Years Old.

1 THE COMMACK KID 51 (L) 5/2 Lopez C 126
2 MR ON HIGH 64 (L) 7/2 Ebow III W **119
3 MEGS GOLDEN BOY 44 (L) 20 Mawing A 126
4 DAGUERRE 45 (L) 8 Maldonado C 126
5 DIGNIFIED RESPONSE 47 (L) 15 Acosta J 126
6 ZAPTASTIC 53 (L) 4 Rodriguez V 126
7 SCAR NOSE 53 (L) 3 Lewis J 126
8 BELMONT UNION 52 (L) 12 Almodovar G 126

SELECTIONS: 1-7-2-6

5 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)
/ Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000. -
Purse $23,700. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A
Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less Since January 3, 2025 or Claiming Price
$10,000.

1 CENTAVO 65 20 Lewis J 122
2 LINE ASTRAY 51 (L) 30 Rios-Conde, Jr. A 122
3 RHUMJAR 67 (L) 7/2 Bocachica A 122
4 ASCENDANCE 69 (L) 9/2 Molina M 126
5 HEAD LAD 70 (L) 3 Belisario J *119
6 LAST ROMANCE 73 (L) 6 Cruz A 122
7 GRAN ANDREWS 64 (L) 12 Hiraldo C 122
8 ARCADIAN 66 (L) 5 Acosta J 124
9 SPURS UP 71 (L) 6 Montano J 122

SELECTIONS: 5-3-4-8

6 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)
/ Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

Four And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000-$4,500. - Purse $12,400. For
Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 GOLDEN ADAGE 51 (L) 30 Rios-Conde, Jr. A 122
2 SUPER LINO 57 (L) 20 Cacha-Padilla B 124
3 D HOPPER 55 (L) 6 Meeks M ***114
4 COMPLEX CAT 54 (L) 10 Lewis J 124
5 ALWAYS A WARRIOR 40 (L) 30 Hiraldo C 124
6 STORE SALE 36 Blk-on 50 Stokes J 124
7 GO GO PRANCER 65 (L) 4/5 Acosta J 124
8 NOT SO HOLY 57 (L) 5 Cruz A 124
9 POPS HARPER 56 (L) 12 Nunez J 122
10 IDIOSYNCRASIES 57 (L) 8 Santaella M *117

SELECTIONS: 7-8-3-10

7 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (7-8) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)
Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $31,700. For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Restricted or State Bred Races or
Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 DIAKONISSA 59 (L) 12 Hiraldo C 122
2 MARILYN MOONROE 64 (L) 10 Nunez J 122
3 CITY TAAH 59 (L) 12 Ebow III W **115
4 XANTHE 56 (L) 15 Lewis J 122
5 LET'S GO MO 58 (L) 8 Acosta J 122
6 MADDIE TEN 67 (L) 5 Luna P 122
7 GONE WITH THE WYN 58 (L) 12 Peltroche F 122
8 KILLY START 75 (L) 5/2 Lopez C 122
9 BELLOFTHEBLUEGRASS 69 (L) 2 Bocachica A 122

SELECTIONS: 9-8-6-5

8 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (8-9)
Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $15,000. -
Purse $27,700. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Restricted Or
State Bred Races or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$15,000.

1 TREVESSO 74 (L) 3 Cruz A 122
2 ZIO LORENZO 64 (L) 20 Chilo M 122
3 KALADIN 69 (L) 5/2 Bocachica A 126
4 PRIORITY LANE 66 (L) 12 Rodriguez V 122
5 SISYPHUS 63 (L) 6 Lewis J 122
6 KAYLEE'S SPITFIRE 53 (L) 30 Stokes J 122
7 SOCIAL CHIC 63 (L) 4 Lopez C 122
8 STORMPROOF 62 (L) 30 Mawing A 122
9 ZEN MASTER 66 (L) 20 Jorge J 122
10 RICK'SWARMHEART 67 (L) 9/2 Belisario J *119
11 AE-JESTER'S SONG 63 (L) 5 Acosta J 122
12 AE-BROTHER CONWAY 74 (L) 4 Ebow III W **119

SELECTIONS: 3-1-7-12

9 Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta
Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $30,600. For Maidens, Three
Years Old.

1 SPEEDY SAMMY (L) 12 Rodriguez V 122
2 DIGITAL SECURITY 55 (L) 9/2 Hernandez J 122
3 HIDDEN FAVOR (L) 15 Chilo M 122
4 COSMIC COLLISSION 32 (L) 10 Acosta J 122
5 THIS IS THE LIFE 40 (L1) 15 Hiraldo C 122
6 TITANIO 42 (L1) Blk-on 8 Rios-Conde, Jr. A 122
7 TARDIFF (L) 12 Stokes J 122
8 VIDA 52 (L1) 3 Cruz A 122
9 BALAMUT 12 Araujo D 122
10 PAINTMYMASTERPEACE 46 (L1) 5/2 Bocachica A 122
11 AE-RANDY SAID SO 37 (L1) 20 Bocachica A 122
12 AE-FLATTER MY DAD 53 (L1) 7/2 Peltroche E 122
13 AE-SILVER SABER 15 Santaella M *117

SELECTIONS: 10-8-12-2

HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES PREVIEW
Saturday, January 03, 2026
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Early Double / $1 Pick Four / $1 Place Pick All

1 Los Alamitos
(MX) Maiden Claiming Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Four Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500 (Quarter Horses Preferred). One Thousand
Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Put Her On My Tab 43(TB) (L)
B.f.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Chalula One by Bertrando, CA
Green, white diamonds on front, white "R" and running horses on back, white diamonds on sleeves

41 $12,500 Own: Alex Ayer, William L. Heck and William Saller
Trn: Sally Rivera (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,782 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $3,782 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,882

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,882
13Dec25 Lrc7 ft 5f¶^» :22¶½ :46¼¾ :59¹^ 3gklMcl 12500 -52 6 2 4¸ 6¸¢ 5º¡ 4º£ Flores P 122 fL 11.50 Cut N Curl122¡ Grainne O'Malley125¸¡ Free Nomination117¶£ wbrk in/bpd,2-3w,imprvd 8
22Nov25 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :22¹¼ :45¾¾ 1:04¿^ 3gklMcl 12500 -43 3 1 1«¬ 5¸ 7¼£ 10¶^¢ Barandela S 122 fL 94.00 Amelia's Echo122¶¢ Que Bella Luna124¶¢ Dixie's Delight122£ led,vied inside,faded 10
09Nov25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54»»½ :53¹»^ 3gk Mdn 12500 -32 2 2 3¹ -- 4¼¢ 4¼¢ Monroy F 126 L 14.20 Tizsummer124¨µ Eastwick124¸ Violences Ohr126º track ins,one paced 2p 6
18Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¾^ 35k Mcl 20000 -30 2 5 6» 8¾¡ 9¶º 10¸º£ Cohen D 122 L 38.90 1028 Tiger Fire122¹£ Tupelo122¶¡ Moonlit Courage122º£ btwn,ins-2w,empty 10
03Aug25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54»^¾ :53¾^¾ 3gk Mdn 13500 -38 5 3 3¶£ -- 4¹¡ 4º Flores P 124 L 3.90 Bottom Dollar124¸ C Plum Run126¸ Surf Star124¨© chase ins,lost bob 3rd 7
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :37.2h 7/17 12 Oct 25 LA 3F ft :36.4h 3/17

2
20-1 White

Tough Virginia(TB) (L)
Ch.f.4 Mesa Thunder - Cinderella Liberty by Liberty Gold, CA
White, Multi-Color Parrot and Brown Whip in Black Circle on Back, Multi-Color Bars

47 $12,500 Own: George F. Schmitt Sr.
Trn: Marcia Stortz (0-0-0-0)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (3-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Lrc7 ft 5f¶^» :22¶½ :46¼¾ :59¹^ 3gklMcl 12500 -47 4 7 8½¢ 8¼¢ 8»¢ 6¼¡ Barandela S 122 fL 28.10 Cut N Curl122¡ Grainne O'Malley125¸¡ Free Nomination117¶£ wbpd st,4-6w,no threat 8
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:03.1h 17/20 28 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:02.3hg 11/13 8 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :48.4h 8/17 26 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.3h 11/22

3
4-1 Blue

Violences Ohr 60(TB) (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Violence - Maggie's Monarch by Tonalist, KY
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

51 $12,500 Own: Lirios Racing Stables
Trn: Jesus J. Uranga (5-2-2-1)

SALVADOR R. VARGAS (3-1-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 2 3 $23,230 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 2 3 $23,230 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $2,995

Track: 3 0 1 2 $4,590
09Nov25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53½½¾ :53¹»^ 3gk Mdn 12500 60 -45 4 6 6¼ -- 3¼ 3¸¢ Ramirez F J 126 bL 12.90 Tizsummer124¨µ Eastwick124¸ Violences Ohr126º 2w,adv ins,best rest 6
25Oct25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¿»¹ :53¾¼^ 3gk Mcl 12500 60 -35 5 5 5¾ -- 4¾¢ 3»¡ Ramirez F J 126 bL 2.80 Ponytail Pete124º Jager Angel124¶¡ Violences Ohr126¶ wbrk thru gate,2w,3p 6
18Oct25 LA4 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¸ :46¹^ :52¿¹ 3gk Mcl 3500 59 -60 3 6 7¿¡ -- 5» 2¡ Ramirez F J 126 bL 2.10 C Plum Run125¡ Violences Ohr126£ Una Brava125¶£ sluggish,3w,belated 4p 8
14Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f¼» :22¿¸ :46ºº 1:10¼¶ 3gk Mcl 12500 -54 3 7 5¶¢ 4¼ 4½ 5¶¶ Vargas S R 113½ bL 2.30 Headstrong Ways122½ Smoove Over125¹¢ Mamarando125¨© up close,4-3w,flatten 7
28Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :46¶½ 1:11½¶ 1:38¿¼ 3gk Mcl 12500 -53 4 6º 7¹¢ 5½¡ 5½ 6¶¸¡ Ayuso A 121 bL 3.40 Union Heiress125¼¡ Expressive Love121¶¢ Severe Clear121¸¢ wbp st,3deep,2-6w,empty 10
31Jul25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46¸¿ 1:11¼¾ 1:39¶¾ 3gk Mcl 20000 -58 2 7º£ 7º£ 6¿ 6¾¡ 5¿¡ Baze T 120 bL 3.90 Lady Rider120¡ Eastwick120¹¢ Big Whoosh120¡ chased2wd,ins,no rally 10
04Jun25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :45¼º 1:09¿¹ 1:36¹¶ 3gk Mcl 30000 -69 7 7º£ 7¼¡ 5¿ 4½¡ 3¼¡ Moncada I 113» bL 12.23 Ride the Broom118¼ Reign Champagne118¡ Violences Ohr113£ bump,3p,rally,miss plc 8
26May25 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿¶ :45¿½ 1:11º» 3gk Mcl 20000 -66 5 8 8º¡ 6» 4º¡ 2¸ Moncada I 113» bL 11.47 Royalewithcheese118¸ Violences Ohr113¸¡ Mink Stole124¶¢ wbmpd hard st,ins,closd 9
16Apr25 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22¹¹ :45½¼ 1:12¶^ 3gk Mcl 20000-c -50 8 9 12¶¸ 12¶» 11¶º 9¶¼¢ Beschizza A 118 L 14.45 Casilda118¹¢ Truthorconsequence118»¢ What's Her Number125¨µ step slow start, 2p 12

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Hardway Racing LLC for $20,000, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer
03Mar25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45¸¶ 1:11¾» 3 k Mcl 15000 -62 1 8 10¶^ 9¶^ 8¶^ 4º Murrill M 120 L 3.50 Delicate120¶¢ She's Single Again120¨µ Beamer120¸¡ beat slow,7p1/8,ran on 10
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :48.4h 2/2 5 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :47.2h 3/22

4
EvenYellow

Grainne O'Malley 58(TB) (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Dawn Traveller (IRE) by Dragon Pulse (IRE), CA
Red, black hoops, white "GV" on front and back, red and black bars on white sleeves

51 $12,500 Own: Lizbeth Medina
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (2-0-1-0)

PABLO E. CASTILLO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 0 $13,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Lrc7 ft 5f¶^» :22¶½ :46¼¾ :59¹^ 3gklMcl 12500 53 -63 1 5 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ OrdunaRojas F 125 bfL *.70 Cut N Curl122¡ Grainne O'Malley125¸¡ Free Nomination117¶£ wins,drftd out/bmpd5/16 8
06Dec25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :22¹¾ :46¸^ 1:04¹¿ 3gklMsw 45000 52 -49 2 2 2¡ 3¨µ 5¼ 4¶¶£* OrdunaRojas F 125 bfL 17.60 Honey Bucket122º¢ Joyful Mischief122» Cote Blanc120¸¡ wbmpd st,lug badly 5/16,DQ5th 6
04Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¶^ :22¶» :45¼¿ :57¼^ 3gklMsw 75000 -51 8 1 1«¬ 5¸¡ 10¶¶ 10¶º¡ Pereira T J 120 bL 20.50 Willow Cove124¶¢ On the Equinox120«¬ Practical Dazzle120¸£ wbtwn,lugged badly turn 10
04Jul24 Lrc7 ft 5f¶^^ :21¼¹ :45¼º :58½^ 3 klMsw 41000 -71 3 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2£ Maldonado E A 120 bL 37.00 Donita Rose120£ Grainne O'Malley120» Bessie Coleman120£wbp st,drftd trn,caught 8
13Jun24 SA8 ft 5K½» :22¶º :45¼½ 1:05¹¹ 35klMsw 54000 --- 8 4 3¶¡ 3º 7¶» 8ºº¢ Maldonado E A 118 bL 12.50 1157 O Mandy118¶£ Willow Cove126¸¢ Betty Pack118¡wbrk out,brf spd,eased 8
Workout(s): 27 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :49.2h 15/18 12 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.1h 5/13 7 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.3h 15/16 31 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :50.4h 14/16

5
5-2 Green

Free Nomination 57(TB) (L)
Ch.f.4 Oscar Nominated - Freedom Journey by Good Journey, CA
Navy Blue, Red "BG" on Back, Red Collar and Cuffs

51 $12,500 Own: BG Stables
Trn: Steven Miyadi (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (2-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 3 $7,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 3 $7,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Lrc7 ft 5f¶^» :22¶½ :46¼¾ :59¹^ 3gklMcl 12500 49 -56 3 8 6º¢ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ Bautista A L 117» L 4.80 Cut N Curl122¡ Grainne O'Malley125¸¡ Free Nomination117¶£ wbmpd btwn st,rail bid 8
22Nov25 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :22¹¼ :45¾¾ 1:04¿^ 3gklMcl 12500 50 -51 4 4 6¶¢ 6¸¡ 8½¢ 9½ Frey K 122 L 77.30 Amelia's Echo122¶¢ Que Bella Luna124¶¢ Dixie's Delight122£ chased 2-5wd,weakened 10
26Oct25 SA7 ft 5K¼^ :23¶^ :47¶¸ 1:06º¸ 35k Mcl 12500 44 -59 9 6 5¹¡ 4º 4» 3¼ Bautista A L 117» L 21.40 968 She's a One of One122¹£ Celestial Skies122¸¢ Free Nomination117¡ 2w-ins,angld out,up3rd 10
21Sep25 Lrc9 ft 6f½^ :22»¸ :45¹» 1:10¾º 3gklMcl 12500 -17 2 6 4¸ 4¾¡ 6¶º 8¸¼£ Bautista A L 115» L 5.80 Heartfull of Joy120¾ Daddygaveittome120º¢ Mamarando125¡ stalked ins-2wd, tired 8
12Sep25 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :22^¿ :45»½ 1:11¼» 3 k Mcl 12500 -73 7 5 5¼ 4½ 3¹¡ 3¶ Bautista A L 119» L 10.70 Kool Tap Dancer124¡ Heartfull of Joy124¡ Free Nomination119»¡ 2w-ins,rally,game3rd 8
22Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¾½ :44½¸ 1:17¿½ 3gk Mcl 12500 -50 7 4 6¹£ 7¾ 8¿¢ 9¶¶¢ Orantes W R 116» L 50.10 Lena Lindgard121¡ Perfect Smile121¶¢ Ready to Dare121¸¡ chased 2-3wd, empty 11
22Feb25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22½¹ :46¹¹ 1:11»¾ 3 klMcl 50000 -16 4 3 6º£ 6»¡ 8¶^ 8¸¿¢ Antongeorgi III W 122 L 19.90 952 Lady of Sky122¸£ Tapatia Leah122» Tropical Rain Day117«¬ off pace, 2wd, empty 8
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 5/17 18 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.4h 45/48

6
15-1 Black

Patty's Luck 31(TB) (L)
Ch.m.5 Northern Causeway - Gambler's Justice by Lit de Justice, CA
Blue, green "RG" on back, blue cuff on green sleeves

25 $12,500 Own: Blue Sky Training Center
Trn: Ramon G. Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

EDUARD F ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $800
13Dec25 Lrc7 ft 5f¶^» :22¶½ :46¼¾ :59¹^ 3gklMcl 12500 -50 7 1 1«¬ 5¶£ 4¹¡ 5»¢ Rojas Fernandez E K 126 bL 58.60 Cut N Curl122¡ Grainne O'Malley125¸¡ Free Nomination117¶£ vie4-3deep,drfted5wd 8
29Nov25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :22^¿ :46¶¼ :52¾¸ 3gk Mcl 3500 -26 6 1 3¹¡ -- 6¶¶ 6¶¹£ Flores P 125 bL 18.80 Una Brava125«¬ Trickifult117¶¢ A Clear Behest117¨µwbrk out,3w,blew turn 6
10Aug25 LA6 ft 4K¹^ :22¼¹ :46¸¼ :52¼½ 3gk Mcl 3500 --- 1 4 3¶¡ -- 6¶» 6¸º¡ Vargas S R 118½ b 19.70 Hearts Fantasy123«¬ Una Brava125¸¡ Surf Star123¹¡ wcame in,stdy/lug turn 6
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 7/11 1 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :50.3h 25/35 25 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :51h 27/32

7
12-1Orange

Andramada 39(TB) (L)
B.m.6 Northern Causeway - Estellara by Henrythenavigator, CA
Navy blue, navy blue emblems on red shield on back, blue cuffs on green sleeves, green cap

31 $12,500 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Gloria Haley (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (2-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,630 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Lrc7 ft 5f¶^» :22¶½ :46¼¾ :59¹^ 3gklMcl 12500 42 -27 2 6 2«¬ 3¨µ 6º£ 8¶º Herrera C 125 bL 7.90 Cut N Curl122¡ Grainne O'Malley125¸¡ Free Nomination117¶£ wbpd st,vie btw,bpd5/16 8
18May24 GG5 fm p 5f¶¿^ :21º» :45¾º :57»¾ 3gk Msw 22500 -16 2 3 3¶ 6¶¹ 7¸¶ 7¸º Herrera C 125 fL 45.90 1020 Andiamo Ragazza123¹¡ Isabel Ludlow125¶ Clare's Baby121¸¡ wrank,bolted turn 7
23Feb24 GG7 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹^ :45¿» 1:12¹¸ 4gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) -31 5 2 1¡ 5¹¡ 7¶^ 7¶¼£ Herrera C 125 fL 44.00 1009 Selsae125£ Along Came Joann125¡ Rose of Mooncoin125¡ dueled,weakened 7
19Nov23 GG9 ft o 5f¶¶^ :21½¿ :44¼» :57º¿ 3gk Msw 30000 -55 1 3 4¸¡ 4º¡ 6¾ 8¶¶¢ Herrera C 123 L 47.50 1062 Meadowood123¨© Magic Wanderer123¶¢ Ready to Gig123¶£ wcarried 4-5wd 3/16 8
23Oct23 GG3 ft u 5f¶^^ :21¹¸ :44¸» :57¸^ 3gk Msw 30000 -61 2 4 5º 5½ 5½¡ 5¿£ Herrera C 123 L 21.50 1037 Berry Valley125¶¢ Meadowood123¹ Sing a Happy Song123¶¡ hard to place,stdy 3/8 6
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :49.4h 12/16 a12 Nov 25 LA 5F ft :59.4h 1/13 a31 Oct 25 LA 5F ft :59.3h 1/5 19 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.2h 9/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tough Virginia will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-5-3-1 LA-01/03/2026-1



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

2 Los Alamitos
(MX) Maiden Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Four Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Gemini Buzz 47(TB) (L)
B.g.4 Stanford - Open Mic by Unbridled's Song, CA
Blue, "RLZ" on white front, white "RLZ" and red stars on back, red stars and cuff on white sleeves

67 Own: Linda C. Cannon
Trn: Ramiro L Zuazo (0-0-0-0)

DAVID MORONES (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Apr25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¶½ :45¸¿ 1:10½¶ 3 lMsw 65000 -57 11 8 4¶ 5¹¡ 8½¡ 9¶½£ Aguilar A 122 bL 14.20 1045 Western Freedom122¹¡ Beer Buzz122¨µ Outworker122¶¢wbpd early,2-3wd,faded 12
15Feb25 SA10 gd p 6fº» :22»¿ :45¼^ 1:09¾^ 3 lMsw 60000 -77 9 3 2¶ 3¨µ 3¶ 4¹£ Escobedo A 122 L 19.70 978 Bro Bro122¸¡ Horizon Wildcat122¡ Hothead122£ wbid2w,vie btw,drft str 11
Workout(s): a30 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :33.4h 1/18 9 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/11 28 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :49h 1/1 a21 Oct 25 LA 3F ft :34.4h 1/3

2
3-1 White

Sark 47(TB) (L)
Ch.h.6 Northern Causeway - Elegant Trick by English Channel, CA
Navy blue, navy blue emblems on red shield on back, blue cuffs on green sleeves, green cap

48 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Gloria Haley (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MONROY (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $5,790
2025: 10 0 1 7 $15,118 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 0 1 10 $25,468 Distance: 9 0 1 7 $14,618

Track: 9 0 1 7 $14,618
14Dec25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¹½» :54¶»¸ 3g Mdn 12500 51 -47 2 3 3¨µ -- 1«¬ 3¶¢ Bautista A L 126 bL 2.10 Far Over Loaded124«¬ Highland Echo124¶¢ Sark126º vied ins, outfinished 6
09Nov25 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¹º :52½»¸ 3g Mdn 13500 52 -58 2 2 3¶¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¹¢ Monroy F 126 bL 6.60 Going Viral124¸¡ Summer Haze126£ Sark126º wins,hemmed1/8,outkckd 7
25Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54»½^ :53»¹¿ 3g Mdn 13500 52 -43 6 6 4¶£ -- 3º 4»¡ Payeras E 126 bL 7.90 Bet the Om124¡ Bankin On Jonathan126» Hydroplane126¨©wbpd st,3w,edged 3rd 7
28Sep25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¶º» :54^¶¿ 3g Mdn 13000 52 -53 2 5 4¹£ -- 3¶ 2¡ Cruz D D 126 bL 3.60 Could Be Gold126¡ Sark126¡ War Swift126¶£ wbpd st,2p,bid,trnd awy 6
31Aug25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¿» :52¾^¿ 3g Mdn 12500 -51 3 4 4¹ -- 4º¢ 3»£ Cruz D D 126 bL 4.00 Drop the Bit124¹¢ Bet the Om124¸¡ Sark126¶¢ settled 2p,best rest 6
17Aug25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¶¶ :53¼¾» 3g Mcl 12500 -59 2 6 3¸ -- 3¶¢ 3£ Cruz D D 126 bL 12.40 Pat Can't Count126¨µ Kool Tap Dancer119¡ Sark126¶wbpd st,btw,ins,outkckd 7
02Aug25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :54¶¿¼ :53¶¸¼ 3g Mdn 13000 -45 1 2 2¶ -- 2¹¢ 3»£ Payeras E 126 bL 6.00 En Tu Honor Bro126»£ Joe Vittori124¨© Sark126£ chased ins,lost 2nd 6
06Jul25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¾¹» :53¾½» 3g Mdn 12000 -43 5 1 2¨µ -- 3¶¡ 3»¢ Payeras E 126 bL 4.70 Harlan Trooper126¨µ Pat Can't Count126» Sark126¨µ pressed 2w, held show 5
01Jun25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¸¼¾ :53¶»¼ 3g Mdn 13000 -43 2 6 4¸ -- 3º 3»¡ Payeras E 126 bL 6.50 Bobbed N Lured126¸ Harlan Trooper126¹¡ Sark126º off duo ins,best rest 7
27Apr25 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¹^ :45½¶ 1:11ºº 35 jMcl 8000 -26 9 3 3¡ 6» 9¶¸ 10¸» Herrera H 126 bL 13.70 1022 Jaguar Jon118¾¡ Far Over Loaded111º Hoser Satrapa113¶¢ vied btwn, retreated 11

3
5-2 Blue

Kiddo Light 43(TB) (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 City of Light - Bianco Tartufo by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, royal blue diamond 'B' on back, royal blue hoops and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

48 Own: Benjie Stable and Urbana Rio Stable
Trn: Jose R. Valdez (1-0-0-0)

CESAR ORTEGA (2-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,700
2025: 5 0 1 0 $5,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $5,620 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,420

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,420
28Dec25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54»º^ :54¹½» 3g Mdn 13000 43 -38 6 3 3¹¢ -- 4» 4£ Sevilla R 124 bfL *.80 Warmhearted126¨© First to Fly124¨© Rachel's Gig124£ 3w,bid 4dp,need more 6
16Nov25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53½¶¾ :53¸½º 3g Mdn 11000 52 -55 1 2 2£ -- 2£ 2¸ Sevilla R 126 bL 7.40 Lord Dunmore124¸ Kiddo Light126¶ First to Fly124¡ pressed ins, stayed on 5
19Oct25 SA8 ft 5K¾» :22¸¹ :45¹¸ 1:03¿¶ 35 Mcl 12500 -43 1 8 7½¢ 7¶^ 6¶¸ 7¶¾ Barandela S 122 bfL 37.20 1088 Beneficial124º£ Irish Whiskey122«¬ Seattle Surf124¸¡ wbobbled/bpd st,ins-2wd 9
11Oct25 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :21½¾ :44^¸ 1:08^¾ 35 Mcl 50000 -47 4 4 4» 6¾¡ 6¶º 7¸¶£ Carmona S 122 bfL 62.70 1081 Burning Rubber122¶ Reno124¹¡ B Grayson122¨µ ins,bit tight3/8,tired 8
26Sep25 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼½ :45¶º 1:08¾¸ 35 Msw 60000 -70 2 2 3¶¡ 4¹ 5¼ 5¶¶¡ Carmona S 122 bfL 27.70 1081 Mescalero122¶¡ Joe's Candy124¨© Reno124º¢ chased inside, faded 5
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 11/61 11 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 6/19 1 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :35.3h 3/23 13 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :36.2h 2/13

4
20-1 Yellow

Gold Proof(TB)
B.g.4 Idiot Proof - Peppermint Tango by Candy Ride (ARG), CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

0.00 Own: Bill L. Brown
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (2-0-0-0)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
14Dec25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :57¶¹¶ :54¶»¸ 3g Mdn 12500 --- 1 6 6¶¹ -- 6¶½ 6¶»¢ Lopez H R 124 bf 9.00 Far Over Loaded124«¬ Highland Echo124¶¢ Sark126º woff slow, distanced 6
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :48.1hg 10/23 a26 Oct 25 LA 3F ft :36h 1/18 18 Oct 25 LA 3F ft :37.3hg 7/9

5
8-1 Green

Hydroplane 50(TB) (L)
B.h.5 Northern Causeway - Slew's Charm by Roi Charmant, CA
Navy blue, navy blue emblems on red shield on back, blue cuffs on green sleeves, green cap

40 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Gloria Haley (0-0-0-0)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (3-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,900
2025: 8 0 0 1 $5,415 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 13 0 0 2 $13,595 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $4,415

Track: 6 0 0 1 $4,415
14Dec25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :55¶½½ :54¶»¸ 3g Mdn 12500 51 -33 4 1 4¸£ -- 4¸ 4»¢ Cruz D D 126 bL 8.80 Far Over Loaded124«¬ Highland Echo124¶¢ Sark126º chased 3w,weakened 6
09Nov25 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :54¸¶¿ :52½»¸ 3g Mdn 13500 51 -42 6 4 4¸¡ -- 4» 4½¢ Cruz D D 126 bL 23.30 Going Viral124¸¡ Summer Haze126£ Sark126º chased 2w, best rest 7
25Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54»¼¾ :53»¹¿ 3g Mdn 13500 51 -43 4 4 5¸ -- 4º¡ 3»¡ Cruz D D 126 bL 18.40 Bet the Om124¡ Bankin On Jonathan126» Hydroplane126¨©wbpd st,btwn,won bob 3d 7
28Sep25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¿^¸ :54^¶¿ 3g Mdn 13000 52 -39 4 4 5»¢ -- 6¹¢ 6º¡ Bautista A L 126 bL 12.10 Could Be Gold126¡ Sark126¡ War Swift126¶£ settled 2w,weakened 6
02Aug25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :54¼¼¹ :53¶¸¼ 3g Mdn 13000 -36 6 4 4½¡ -- 5»¡ 5¾¡ Herrera C 126 bL 16.60 En Tu Honor Bro126»£ Joe Vittori124¨© Sark126£ stalked 2w, no bid 6
05Jul25 Lrc9 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¾ :45^¸ 1:04½¹ 3g Mcl 12500 -53 2 7 5¸£ 6» 9¾¢ 9¶^£ Bautista A L 121» bL 17.80 Storm Off126º Crown Prosecutor126¨µ Honor the Cat113¶¢ wbpd around st,ins-4wd 11
10May25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¿^ht 3g Mdn 14500 -28 2 6 6¹£ -- 6¼£ 7¾¢ Herrera H 126 bL 7.60 Garry John126¶ Harlan Trooper126¹¡ Pat Can't Count126¶£ stalk btwn,lack rally 9
26Jan25 SA7 wfs 6K¾» :22¶¼ :45¹^ 1:19^¹ 45 lMcl 50000 -29 4 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 7½£ 7¸¹¢ Ayuso A 124 L 20.80 1009 Trotsky124¨© Last Call Paul124£ Going Nowhere119»¡ chased 3-2-4wd,tired 7
18Dec24 Pln3 ft 5f¿^ :22º¸ :47^º :59¿¹ 3g Mcl 30000 (32-30) -69 5 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 4º Bautista A L 115½ L 15.40 Thirsty Friend123¡ Guaguarero123¡ My Amigo123¹ dueled,weakened late 7
08Dec24 Pln5 ft 5K¶^^ :21¿^ :45^¸ 1:03»^ 3g Msw 25000 -77 7 4 5¹¢ 5º 6º¡ 5¶^¡ Americano M 118» L 40.40 Abitmischievous123º Zen Zone123¶¢ Guaguarero123º close4-5w,lacked rally 7
Workout(s): 27 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :48.2h 5/18

6
9-2 Black

Highland Echo 38(TB) (L)
Ch.g.4 Northern Causeway - Brite Echo by Swiss Yodeler, CA
Navy blue, navy blue emblems on red shield on back, blue cuffs on green sleeves, green cap

32 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Jorge Bautista (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ORDUNA-ROJAS (2-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 0 $5,895 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 0 $7,185 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,055

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,055
14Dec25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¶¼¿ :54¶»¸ 3g Mdn 12500 39 -50 6 4 2«¬ -- 3«¬ 2«¬ OrdunaRojas F 124 bL 21.80 Far Over Loaded124«¬ Highland Echo124¶¢ Sark126º vie 3w,bid 5p,missed 6
12Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f½^ :22¶¼ :45½¾ 1:11¹¼ 3g Mcl 12500 -20 4 8 7½ 10¶º 11¶¼ 11¸¼¢ Rojas Fernandez E K 124 bL 150.20 Ya'll Come120£ Springs120¶£ Irish Whiskey120º fracts,3-5w,no impact 11
28Jun25 Lrc9 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :46^¶ 1:10»¼ 3g lMcl 12500 -21 2 7 6¸ 12¶¶ 12¶¼ 11¸½¢ Herrera C 122 bL 111.80 Glass of Jameson120¹£ Drop the Bit118¶¢ Rocksalot126¨µ wlugged out badly turn 12
01Jun25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :55¹¿» :53¶»¼ 3g Mdn 13000 -23 7 4 3¶ -- 5¼£ 5¶¶¡ Herrera H 124 bL 19.00 Bobbed N Lured126¸ Harlan Trooper126¹¡ Sark126º off duo 3-4w,drft turn 7
09May25 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¶½ :45º¼ 1:11½¶ 35 lMcl 12500 -31 6 6 4¶¢ 6½ 6¾¡ 6¶¾¡ Herrera H 118 bL 62.10 1066 James J. Braddock118«¬ Charley Pride121¹¡ Riding By120¶¢ chased 3-5wd,weakened 7
14Mar25 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22^» :45¹º 1:11½» 3 lMcl 12500 -35 2 4 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 4» 6¶»¡ Escobedo A 122 bL 28.20 1051 Caviar Cowboy122¹¢ Far Over Loaded123¹¢ My Pal George122¸£ 3-5w, no threat 8
18Jan25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :23^^ :47¸¼ 1:12»¿ 3 lMcl 12500cnd -42 3 6 3¶ 2¶ 2º 4¶¶£ Escobedo A 120 bL 35.10 1021 P Twentytwo120¿¡ Captain Willis120¨µ Caviar Cowboy120¸ wclimb3/8,shftd out upr 9
08Dec24 Pln6 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :45¹¹ 1:13½^ 2 Mcl 20000 (20-18) -43 5 5 3¹ 3¹ 4º 4º¡ Herrera H 122 b 46.20 Candy Crusher120¶¢ P Twentytwo121¸ Sawyer's Speed115¶¢ trckd 2w,flattened out 10
17Nov24 Pln4 ft 5K¶¶» :22¶^ :45¹¼ 1:05¾^ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) -44 3 6 7½¡ 6¿ 6¿ 6½¢ Herrera H 121 b 41.40 Swift Stephan120¹ Hephepcutdownnets120¡ Sawyer's Speed121¶¢ swung widest,no threat 7
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :48.4h 8/14 8 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :36hg 7/18 26 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :47.2h 2/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Kiddo Light will race with Blinkers Off

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three / $2 Pick Six

3 Los Alamitos
(MX) Condition Claiming Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Four Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $6,250. One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Rhino 64(TB) (L)
B.g.6 Texas Ryano - Rockin Dorita by Rockport Harbor, CA
White, silver "RD" on back, silver sleeves, white cap

67 $6,250 Own: RD Race Stable, Inc. and Lavine, David E.
Trn: Rafael DeLeon (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $53,880
2025: 11 1 1 3 $18,890 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 4 6 $115,450 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $11,350

Track: 3 1 1 0 $11,350
20Dec25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53½^¾ :52¿»^ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 64 -60 3 7 7º -- 6º¡ 5º Flores P 126 bfL 3.10 Silverado Storm124¶¢ Naval Harbor124¨µ Infamous Angel124¸ 3wd into str, no rally 7
06Dec25 Lrc1 ft 5K¼^ :22¶^ :45¹¾ 1:03½» 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 65 -76 5 4 5¸ 3¸ 3º 3º¡ Orantes W R 125 bfL 5.30 Invincible125¹¢ Infamous Angel123¶¢ Rhino125¶ wpulled,2-4w,churned on 7
14Nov25 Dmr1 ft 5f»^ :21»º :44¿¶ :57½» 3g Clm 5000 63 -80 5 4 5¸£ 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¸¢ Orantes W R 120 bfL 22.20 Evenerevenworse117¨© Halo Uncle120¸¢ Rhino120«¬wbit tght/brush3/8,3-2w 8
24Oct25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46»¸ 1:10»¶ 1:34¸º 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 59 -75 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 6¹¢ 7¶¶¢ CamachoFlores L 125 bfL 55.60 1149 Dakota Country125¨µ Hawker125¸¡ Smooth Salute125¨µ pressed outside,faded 7
05Oct25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52½¿¾ :52º¶¶ 3g Alw 14500nw3/L 59 -66 4 1 4¹¡ -- 3º 2¸ Flores P 126 bfL 12.80 Hezaspanishdancer124¸ Rhino126¶¢ Gunnin for Gold126¸ track 2w,belated 3p 6
19Sep25 Lrc8 ft 1m¶¿» :45¾¶ 1:11¹¶ 1:38^¶ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -41 6 5¹ 4¸ 6º¡ 6½¡ 6¸¹£ Ramirez R S 123 bfL 7.50 Tamarando Star125£ Big Bet123¶¡ Bad to the Bones125£ wide trip, eased 6

2
3-1 White

Drop the Bit 53(TB) (L)
B.g.4 Pavel - Factor of Two by The Factor, CA
Teal With White Horse Head Emblem And "SM" On Back. Teal Sleeves

57 $6,250 Own: Jaime Morfin
Trn: Sergio Morfin (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (4-1-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 10 2 1 1 $20,185 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 1 $21,185 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $15,185

Track: 5 2 0 1 $15,185
30Nov25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¾¶ :52¾^» 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 56 -59 6 1 1¶ -- 1«¬ 3¸£ Payeras E 124 L 2.80 Far Western124¸ Infamous Angel129£ Drop the Bit124¶¢ sent clr,ovrtkn upper 6
18Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54½¾½ :52¼º¹ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 56 -32 6 1 2¶ -- 4¸£ 6¶¶¡ Payeras E 124 L *1.60 Distant Fleet124¹¡ Alan's Conquest126¡ Western Grit126¡ chased 2wide,tired 6
28Sep25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¶¸¾ :53¶¸¾ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 57 -71 4 1 1¶ -- 1º 1¹¡ Payeras E 126 L 2.30 Drop the Bit126¹¡ The Key Is Unity126«¬ Bobbed N Lured126¨µ clear,opened up,best 6
31Aug25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52¾^¿ :52¾^¿ 3g Mdn 12500 -70 2 2 1¶¢ -- 1¸¢ 1¹¢ Payeras E 124 oL *1.20 Drop the Bit124¹¢ Bet the Om124¸¡ Sark126¶¢ cleared, stayed clear 6
17Aug25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54^¹¶ :53¼¾» 3g Mcl 12500 -55 4 1 1¸ -- 1£ 4¶£ Payeras E 124 bL *1.10 Pat Can't Count126¨µ Kool Tap Dancer119¡ Sark126¶ hustld clr,ovrtkn late 7
05Jul25 Lrc9 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¾ :45^¸ 1:04½¹ 3g Mcl 12500 -56 11 4 3¨µ 4¶ 4º 7¿£ Herrera D A 118 bfL *2.00 Storm Off126º Crown Prosecutor126¨µ Honor the Cat113¶¢ vie4deep,chsd4wd,wknd 11

3
7-2 Blue

Alan's Conquest 63(TB) (L)
Ch.g.5 Conquest Farenheit - Stellar Sue by Carpe Diem, CA
Orange and black diamonds, black circle "WH" on back, orange sleeves

59 $6,250 Own: William L. Hedrick
Trn: Sheldon W. Paldanius (0-0-0-0)

CESAR ORTEGA (2-1-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 4 3 $25,817 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 4 3 $25,817 Distance: 6 1 3 0 $13,972

Track: 9 2 3 2 $20,537
20Dec25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¹¾ :52¿»^ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 64 -61 1 4 6¹¡ -- 5º 4¹¡ Payeras E 126 bL 4.90 Silverado Storm124¶¢ Naval Harbor124¨µ Infamous Angel124¸ svd ground,needed more 7
29Nov25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53º¹º :52¾º¿ 3g Sta 3500 64 -64 4 1 4¹¢ -- 3º 2¹ Ramirez R S 126 bL 4.90 Rassler126¹ Alan's Conquest126¨µ Smarty Nose126¨µ wbmpd st,2w,2nd best 7
18Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¹^¼ :52¼º¹ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 64 -59 2 5 4¹ -- 3¶£ 2¹¡ Ramirez R S 126 bL 8.30 Distant Fleet124¹¡ Alan's Conquest126¡ Western Grit126¡ tracked ins,up for 2nd 6
20Sep25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¿ :45¹» 1:03¼½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L -75 5 3 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¹ 3º¢ Ramirez R S 125 bL 6.90 Fly Zapper120¶£ Halo Uncle125¸¡ Alan's Conquest125¶¡ chased 3-2wd, no bid 5
31Aug25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¹º¿ :53¹º¿ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L -60 2 4 2¶ -- 3¶ 1¶¢ Ramirez R S 126 bL 1.60 Alan's Conquest126¶¢ Infamous Angel124¡ Cangrejo126¶ savd grnd,bid ins,best 4
09Aug25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¾^ :45¾^ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L -54 10 6 2«¬ 2¡ 5¹ 6¶^¢ Franco G 124 bL 22.10 Broadway Unions124¸¡ Spiritist124¡ Seager Man124¡ wbpd st,prss btwn,faded 12
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :51.4h 16/17

4
2-1 Yellow

Infamous Angel 69(TB) (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Pavel - Lyla Della by Ecclesiastic, CA
White, green maltese cross on back

62 $6,250 Own: Hugo Alonso Z. Santos
Trn: Jesus J. Uranga (5-2-2-1)

SALVADOR R. VARGAS (3-1-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 5 3 $22,977 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 6 4 $63,979 Distance: 7 1 2 3 $15,685

Track: 10 1 4 4 $21,215
20Dec25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¼¾ :52¿»^ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 69 -68 2 3 3¸ -- 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Ramirez R S 124 bL 3.90 Silverado Storm124¶¢ Naval Harbor124¨µ Infamous Angel124¸ inside, evenly late 7
06Dec25 Lrc1 ft 5K¼^ :22¶^ :45¹¾ 1:03½» 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 64 -79 6 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2¹¢ Ramirez R S 123 bL 7.10 Invincible125¹¢ Infamous Angel123¶¢ Rhino125¶ 3deep,outsd,held 2nd 7
30Nov25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¶^ :52¾^» 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 64 -62 5 5 5¼¢ -- 4¸¡ 2¸ Olague F J 129 bL 6.60 Far Western124¸ Infamous Angel129£ Drop the Bit124¶¢ stalked 3p, up 2nd 6
25Oct25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :21¼¸ :45¶¶ :51º¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x-c 59 -83 2 3 3¶¡ -- 3¶¡ 3£ Escobedo A 122 bL *2.60 Arteta120¨µ Mischief's King123¡ Infamous Angel122¸¡ off duo ins,outclosd3p 6

Claimed by Santos-Zamora Hugo Alonso from Dial Troy for $5,000, Dial Troy - Trainer
05Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¿½ :53¹¿½ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 59 -55 1 2 1£ -- 1¶¢ 1¶ Escobedo A 124 bL *.70 Infamous Angel124¶ Westport Captain126¡ St Boadin126¡ led inside, held sway 7
14Sep25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21¾º :45¾¿ :52¸½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-c -72 2 4 3¶¡ -- 3¶ 2¶¢ Payeras E 123 bL 1.40 Arteta116¶¢ Infamous Angel123¨µ Conejo Malo123¡ rail trip,bid,2nd best 6

Claimed by Dial Troy from Perry Sean Michael for $5,000, Raudales Jose - Trainer

5
30-1 Green

Elegant Life 66(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Elusive Warning - Sure Charm by Birdonthewire, CA
Gold, purple sleeves

60 $6,250 Own: Howard Rubin
Trn: Howard I. Rubin (0-0-0-0)

PABLO E. CASTILLO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $650
2025: 11 2 1 1 $15,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 1 1 $17,040 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $600

Track: 9 2 0 1 $12,040
29Nov25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¿¸¶ :52¾º¿ 3g Sta 3500 66 -55 6 3 5¹¡ -- 4º¡ 5»¡ CamachoFlores L 126 L 30.90 Rassler126¹ Alan's Conquest126¨µ Smarty Nose126¨µ track 3w,weaken1/16 7
02Nov25 LA5 ft 4K¹^ :21¾½ :45º¾ :51¿¸ 3g Clm 3200nw2/L 62 -71 1 2 1¶¡ -- 1¡ 1¸ CamachoFlores L 123 L 2.40 Elegant Life123¸ What a Relief123¡ Mischievous Dylan123¡ hustled ins,stayed clr 5
20Sep25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21½^ :45¹¶ :51¾^ 3g Clm 3200nw2/L -66 5 4 4¹£ -- 4¸¡ 4¹¢ CamachoFlores L 123 L 4.10 Doris Avenue113¶ Westport Captain123¡ Takamakahara123¶£ off duo 2-3w,pause1/8 6
30Aug25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :22^¸ :45¸¶ :51¹¾ 3g Clm 3500nw2/L -66 2 6 6¹¡ -- 4¹ 3¸£ CamachoFlores L 125 L 21.40 Coach Randy B123£ Arteta116¸ Elegant Life125¡ ins,angld 3w,up 3rd 7
10Aug25 LA5 ft 4K¹^ :22¶¾ :45»¸ :51½½ 3g Clm 3500nw2/L -69 3 4 4»¡ -- 4º 4º¢ Flores P 125 L 8.50 Big Bet123¸¡ Doris Avenue123¶¢ Takamakahara116¡ wbp/bthrd st,ins,mildly 5
03Aug25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54^¹¾ :52¾½¶ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L -46 5 3 3¸¢ -- 4º¢ 5¼ Cruz D D 126 L 23.60 Fly Zapper124¹ Mandela Effect126£ Ring General126¶¢ chased 3w,lack rally 6
Workout(s): a21 Dec 25 LA 3F ft :36.3h 1/11

6
15-1 Black

My Pal George 49(TB) (L)
Ch.g.4 Smiling Tiger - Finish Rich in Nyc by Gotham City, CA
Multi-colored tie dye, black peace sign on back, multi color tie dye cap

49 $6,250 Own: Manuel P. Badilla
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MONROY (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 1 $12,770 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $12,770 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $5,320

Track: 4 2 0 0 $9,590
30Nov25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54^¾¹ :52¾^» 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 49 -46 1 4 4¹¢ -- 5¸£ 5¼¡ Monroy F 128 bfL 17.50 Far Western124¸ Infamous Angel129£ Drop the Bit124¶¢ tracked ins, no rally 6
01Nov25 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :53»½¿ :53»½¿ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 49 -54 5 4 1¡ -- 1£ 1¡ Monroy F 125 bfL 1.80 My Pal George125¡ Easy Breezy124¶ Uplift126¡ led inside, held sway 6
12Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21º½ :44¿¹ :51¸¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 46 -66 8 7 3¸¡ -- 4º 6»¡ Monroy F 126 bfL 17.50 Run Abboudy Run123¶¡ Mischief's King125«¬ Coach Randy B125¶¢ antsy,track 3w,wknd 8
13Sep25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¸¹ :45¾¶ :52¶¹ 3g Mcl 3500 -53 6 3 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Monroy F 122 bfL 4.40 My Pal George122¶¢ Naval Harbor122¸ Klimt A. P.125¶£ led inside,held sway 8
03Aug25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22¹¼ :46¹¶ 1:11¾¾ 3g jMsw 23000 -43 3 8 1«¬ 3¶¡ 7»£ 10¶»¡ Cedillo A 120 bfL 32.30 Robarando120¼¢ Honor the Cat113¡ Going Viral122¡ vied inside, yield1/4 11
28Jun25 Lrc9 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :46^¶ 1:10»¼ 3g lMcl 12500 -8 7 10 8¹¡ 10¾£ 11¶» 12¹¹¢ Flores P 118 bfL 29.90 Glass of Jameson120¹£ Drop the Bit118¶¢ Rocksalot126¨µwtroubled trip 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :36.4h 5/12 23 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :36h 3/15 15 Nov 25 SA o 3F ft :36.3h 1/2 26 Oct 25 SA 3F ft :37.1h 17/27

7
9-2 Orange

Time to Bolt(TB) (L)
B.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - Rozzie by To Honor and Serve, KY
White, black blocks sash, black circle "M" on back, black and pink diagonal quartered sleeves, white cap

57 $6,250 Own: MNM Thoroughbreds, LLC, MSSB Ventures or Joseph
Trn: Angela Aquino (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (2-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 0 $24,015 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 3 2 $35,154 Distance: 11 2 3 2 $34,654

Track: 11 2 3 2 $34,654
18Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53º¹¾ :52¼º¹ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L -56 4 6 6»¡ -- 5¹¡ 4º¡ Monroy F 126 bL 6.50 Distant Fleet124¹¡ Alan's Conquest126¡ Western Grit126¡ stalk ins,willingly 3p 6
05Oct25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53»^½ :52º¶¶ 3g Alw 14500nw3/L -54 6 5 5»¢ -- 5¾ 5»¡ Rojas Fernandez E K 126 bL 5.30 Hezaspanishdancer124¸ Rhino126¶¢ Gunnin for Gold126¸wbpd st,2w,lack rally 6
12Sep25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼» :21¼^ :45¶¸ 1:04¶¹ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L -66 5 4 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 8½¡ 8¾£ Rojas Fernandez E K 125 bL 21.90 Yogi Boy125¨µ Goldensunrise125¡ Broadway Unions125¶ ins-2w,drftd uppr,wknd 9
22Jun25 LA8 ft 1000Y nw :52¿^¼ :52¹¹¾ 3g Stk 35000 -69 4 7 7½ -- 6¼¢ 5¹ Hernandez E 126 bL 27.20 Project Leader126¨µ Dutton126£ Wegonahavagoodtime126¶¡ w2p,shift out turn,mild 10
13Apr25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53»»¾ :53»»¾ 3g Alw 15000nw2/L -58 3 6 6º -- 4¶ 1«¬ Hernandez E 126 bL 3.70 Time to Bolt126«¬ Conejo Malo126¡ Run Abboudy Run124¡ 2p,adv btwn,4w,best 6
16Mar25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¶¼ :53¸¶¼ 3g Mdn 16000 -65 4 2 1¸¢ -- 1¹¢ 1¹ Hernandez E 126 bL *.90 Time to Bolt126¹ Boundless Optimist126¶ Pat Can't Count126¡ sent clear,stayd clear 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :51.1h 14/16 30 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :37h 5/18

8
15-1 Pink

Could Be Gold 31(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Passion for Gold - Praise Be by Pulpit, CA
Red, black running "V&P" on back, black sleeves

50 $6,250 Own: Vernon E. Aguayo
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (2-0-0-0)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 0 $15,782 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $5,640
Life: 6 2 1 0 $16,282 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $15,282

Track: 4 2 1 0 $15,282
20Dec25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54¹¶º :52¿»^ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 32 -49 5 1 5¹ -- 7½ 7½ Lopez H R 124 bfL 15.10 Silverado Storm124¶¢ Naval Harbor124¨µ Infamous Angel124¸ broke well,2wd,empty 7
22Nov25 LA4 wf 1000Y nw :53»^¾ :53»^¾ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 32 -50 4 1 1¶ -- 1£ 1¡ Lopez H R 124 bfL *1.40 Could Be Gold124¡ Easy Breezy124£ At the Cross124£ led ins,met bids,best 9
19Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¼»½ :53»¹» 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 32 -51 10 1 2«¬ -- 3¨µ 2¡ Ramirez F J 126 bfL 11.60 Westport Captain126¡ Could Be Gold126¡ Conejo Malo126¶¡ duel 2w,game 2nd 10
28Sep25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54^¶¿ :54^¶¿ 3g Mdn 13000 32 -55 5 1 1¶¢ -- 1£ 1¡ Ramirez F J 126 bfL 3.40 Could Be Gold126¡ Sark126¡ War Swift126¶£ ins,drft into str,held 6
13Sep25 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :21½¸ :45¸½ 1:10½^ 3g lMcl 50000 -37 1 6 6º 7¶^ 6¶¸ 6¶¿ Ramirez F J 125 bf 37.70 Horizon Wildcat120¡ Bazooka Charlie120º¢ Infinite Spirit120¡ inside-3wide, tired 7
07Dec24 Lrc5 ft 5K¼» :22¶¼ :45º½ 1:06º½ 2 Mcl 30000 -40 1 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 7¿¡ Ramirez F J 122 bf 44.10 Tiger Strength120¡ Chasin a Dollar120¡ Canyahearmeknockin120¸ chsd ins-2w,led,folded 8
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :50.4h 18/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Double / $1 Pick Three /

4 Los Alamitos
Condition Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
November 3 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $3,200. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Conquest Celsius 51 (L)
B.m.5 Conquest Farenheit - Miss Thirtyfour D by Bertrando, CA
Cardinal red, gold sash on front and back, gold "JH" on front

37 $3,200 Own: Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC
Trn: Angela Aquino (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MONROY (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 7 2 0 0 $15,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 5 0 $52,695 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $7,320

Track: 12 2 4 0 $30,675
07Dec25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53½¾¹ :53½¾¹ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 51 ---51 5 1 1¶¢ -- 1¶ 1¨© Monroy F 126 bL 4.10 Conquest Celsius126¨© Bottom Dollar124º Cestrand126¶£ sent,dug in,held 5
19Oct25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¿¿» :53»¶¾ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 51 ---27 4 3 3¶£ -- 3½ 5½¡ Ortega C 126 bL 5.50 Tenacious Candy126¶£ Sugar Brown126º Lochmara126£ track ins,outfinished 7
18May25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :55^½¸ :54¹º¸ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L ---33 4 4 1£ -- 3¨µ 6¹¡ Hernandez E 126 bL 1.70 Rickelle126£ Borntostaythirsty126£ Sweet Ella Rae124¡ sent ins,weaken1/16 7
12Apr25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¹½¿ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L ----- 1 8 -- -- -- -- Hernandez E 126 bL *1.90 Betting Fever126£ Lady Wolf126¡ Borntostaythirsty126¶¢ wstumbled/lost jock st 8
16Mar25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :55¹^¾ :54¹¶¾ 3gk Alw 16000nw2/L ---28 2 1 2¶ -- 3«¬ 6º£ Ramirez R S 126 bL 5.10 Thirsty in Vegas124¨© Thirsty Mama124¸ Divine Passage126¡ chased 2w,wkn upper 8
15Feb25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :54º^» :53¾¿¶ 3gk Alw 14000nw2/L ---36 1 2 2«¬ -- 2¨µ 4¸¢ Rodriguez J E 126 bL *.80 Jewelofakid126£ Smiling Amy126¶¡ Betting Fever126«¬ wbp st,duel ins,outfnsh 6
Workout(s): 9 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.4h 3/9

2
15-1 White

Rhonda's Cookin 53 (L)
Ch.m.7 Super Saver - She's Cookin by Shackleford, CA
Black, white brace and diamonds on front, black diamonds inside white horseshoe on front and back

51 $3,200 Own: Angela Aquino
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EDUARD F ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 0 $5,410 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 2 4 1 $35,090 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 0 $2,910
07Dec25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :21½¶ :45»¹ 1:03½¿ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 55 57-58 8 7 6»¡ 6¾ 8¶^ 7¶¸ Rojas Fernandez E K 125 L 78.10 She's Splendid125º Kool Tap Dancer122¶£ Princess Daddy122£ 4-5wide, no menace 8
02Nov25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54¹º¸ :54¹¸¸ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 55 ---43 1 3 4¸£ -- 3¶¡ 2¨© Rojas Fernandez E K 126 L 10.60 Standforgrit126¨© Rhonda's Cookin126¡ Maggie's Faye126¸¡ ins,angld 3w,surg,miss 5
05Oct25 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22¸¹ :45¼¸ 1:11¼¿ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 57 32-54 4 6 6¿ 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶¹¡ CamachoFlores L 124 L 75.70 981 Rythem Girl122¶¢ Anna's Wish124¹¡ She's Splendid124½ woff slow,trailed2w-ins 6
06Sep25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :55º½^ :52½½» 3gk Sta 5000 ---22 5 6 6¶¹ -- 6¶¼ 6¶» Herrera C 126 L 36.40 Broken Circle126¶¢ Miss Joannie126¨µ Auditory126¶¡ wbobbld st,no menace 6
01Sep25 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¶½ :45¾½ 1:11¹» 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 33-61 9 5 9¼£ 10½¢ 10½£ 10¼¡ Bautista A L 119» L 102.40 Thirsty Destiny121¨© Chasing Kat124¡ She's Splendid124¶¡wclimbed bit,2wd-inside 10
07Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :47ºº 1:12½» 1:39¶¾ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 64-56 3 4¸ 4º¡ 6¶^ 6¶º 6¸¹¢ Herrera C 122 L 36.20 Twilight Empire121¶£ Sweet Hello121¼¡ One Arrow121¨µ wbpd st,drifted bit 1st 6
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :37.3h 9/13

3
2-1 Blue

Cioppina Pasadina 66 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Stay Thirsty - Blissful Lady by Creative Cause, CA
Red, black and yellow diagonal sash, yellow right sleeve, yellow and black sash on red sleeves, black cap

55 $3,200 Own: Andy Andrews
Trn: Charles S Treece (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (4-1-0-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 11 0 2 1 $21,060 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 1 $45,745 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 1 $10,365
25Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :23^¸ :46»¹ 1:12½½ 3gk Clm 6250 69 57-40 3 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ 6¶¶ Cohen D 122 bL 11.70 1075 Rousing Jewel124¹£ A Rousing Babe124¨µ Danzing Cat124¸¡ dueled inside,gave way 9
05Oct25 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¿¿ :52¿¹º 3gk Alw 14000nw3/L 69 ---47 2 6 6¶¶ -- 6½¢ 5º£ Ramirez R S 124 L 11.00 Mirinda126¶¢ Pass the Woodford126¶¡ It Is Written126«¬woff slow, passed tired 6
21Sep25 Lrc5 ft 5f¿» :21¸» :45^¾ :57»º 3gk Clm 12500 60-66 1 10 8½£ 7¾£ 8¼¡ 5½ Frey K 120 L 13.00 Liquid Spirit120¡ Elegant Sway125¹¡ Keychain Girl118¡ wbobbled,ins,mild rally 10
21Aug25 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¶» :45¹¼ 1:10¹¾ 3 k Clm 16000 53-75 8 1 5¹¢ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4º Frey K 120 L 6.70 Thirsty Trickster120¶ Liquid Spirit120¶£ Perfect Life120¶¢ w4-3wd, lost crop upper 8
31Jul25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21º¿ :45^¿ 1:04¾¸ 3 k Clm 16000 76-68 11 3 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¸¢ Frey K 120 L 17.90 Sensational Z Z122¶ Thirsty Trickster120¡ Knightwithlouis120£ wbobbled/bpd, 5-3wide 12
28Jun25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¼¿» :52¿¹¾ 3gk Alw 14500nw3/L ---38 6 2 5¸ -- 6»¡ 6¿¢ Escobedo A 124 L 8.00 Cheeky Gal126º Yo Yo Mama126¶¢ Pass the Woodford126¨µ off trio 3w,no threat 6
Workout(s): a12 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.2h 1/7 25 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:01.4h 4/4 19 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :47.1h 3/26

4
5-1 Yellow

Lisa's Angel 70 (L)
Ch.m.5 Dominus - Thursdays Angel by Biondetti, CA
Yellow, light orange "VAZ" on front and back, light orange diamonds on sleeves

63 $3,200 Own: Valentin A. Zamudio
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (3-0-0-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $611
2025: 6 1 1 1 $8,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 4 2 $27,351 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $7,720

Track: 8 1 2 1 $11,110
13Dec25 LA4 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¾ :45»½ :51¿¾ 3gk Clm 3200nw2/y 71 81-62 2 3 2«¬ -- 2¡ 3¸£ Bautista A L 118» bfL *1.20 Assembled Storm118¸¢ Island Life123¡ Lisa's Angel118¶£ vied btwn,bid,lost 2nd 6
16Nov25 LA4 ft 4K¹^ :21º¶ :45^¶ :51º¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 68 81-71 2 5 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2¨µ Bautista A L 120» bfL 2.50 Charmed Dream122¨µ Lisa's Angel120¶¢ Oak Creek Gal123¸¡ duel ins, grudgingly 6
12Oct25 LA6 ft 4K¹^ :22¶¼ :45¸¼ :51»^ 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L 63 70-79 3 1 1¡ -- 1¸ 1» Bautista A L 118» bfL *1.10 Lisa's Angel118» Big City Miss124£ Hearts Fantasy120¹¡ led inside,drew off 6
30Aug25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¹ :45¼¼ :51¿¸ 3gk Clm 3500nw2/L/x 77-47 8 1 1«¬ -- 2¶ 5¼ Rojas Fernandez E K 125 bfL 6.00 My Best Gift123º Gentle Julia123£ Valerie123£ duel 2w,weakened 1/16 8
27Jul25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55»¾¶ :53¾¼» 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L ---19 6 3 4¶ -- 4¹ 7¾£ Rojas Fernandez E K 126 bfL 5.80 Oak Creek Gal126£ Miss Miche Lada126¹¡ Tenacious Candy126«¬ pressed 4w,tired 7
12Jul25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54¿¸¹ :54º¼¼ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L ---36 3 2 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 5¸¢ Rojas Fernandez E K 126 bfL 7.30 Sent by Angels126¶ Sanger Style126£ Tenacious Candy126¨µ wbtwn,in tight trn,wknd 6

5
3-1 Green

Al B Raecin 67 (L)
B.m.5 Stanford - Cinzia by Artie Schiller, CA
Black, gold "MF" on front , gold and silver "MF" on back, gold chevrons and cuff on sleeves

59 $3,200 Own: Margarito Farias
Trn: Jorge Farias (3-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (2-0-1-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 1 $14,490 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 1 $14,490 Distance: 6 2 2 1 $13,780

Track: 7 2 2 1 $14,180
07Dec25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21¼^ :45º» :52¶º 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L 63 98-68 3 2 1¶¡ -- 1«¬ 3¶£ Bautista A L 120» bL *1.90 Tenacious Candy126¶ Maggie's Faye123£ Al B Raecin120¨µ sent clear,held 3rd 6
01Nov25 LA4 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¸ :45»º :52¸º 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L 58 84-66 7 1 1¸ -- 1¹ 1¡ Bautista A L 118» bL 2.60 Al B Raecin118¡ A Kitten for Sue125¶¡ C Plum Run125¶¢ sent clear, held sway 8
27Sep25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21¼¶ :45»½ :52¸½ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y/x 55 99-71 1 1 1¶ -- 1¶ 2¨µ Bautista A L 118» bL 4.10 Crazy About You128¨µ Al B Raecin118¨µ Dallas Alice123¶¢ sent clear, tired late 5
03Aug25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :22¸¸ :46¹» :52½º 3gk Clm 3500nw2/L 75-52 5 3 1«¬ -- 3¶ 2º Ramirez R S 125 bfL 1.90 Hellova Louella120º Al B Raecin125¨© Queen of Jazz124¡ led 2w,came bck for 2d 6
20Jul25 LA6 ft 2K»^ :26½½ 3gk Clm 5000 ---38 4 5 -- -- 5¹¡ 5¹¡ Ramirez F J 126 bL 23.10 Swet Tempest125¶¡ Queen of the Trck123¨µ Run Auntie T Run123¡ wfracts,bpd/crowd early 6
21Jun25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22»½ :46¿¹ :53¹¾ 3gk Mcl 3500 78-56 5 1 1¶ -- 1¡ 1¶£ Ramirez R S 125 bL 2.20 Al B Raecin125¶£ Greg the Great124¶¡ Surf Star115¶£ sent,met bid,edgd away 6

6
6-1 Black

Maggie's Faye 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Stay Thirsty - Maggie's Secret by Sea of Secrets, CA
Blue

58 $3,200 Own: Steve Swanson
Trn: Sean McGowan (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 13 0 2 3 $11,614 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 2 4 4 $30,719 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $5,850

Track: 14 1 3 4 $20,239
07Dec25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21¼^ :45º» :52¶º 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L 63 52-70 2 5 6½ -- 6»¢ 2¶ CamachoFlores L 123 L 6.00 Tenacious Candy126¶ Maggie's Faye123£ Al B Raecin120¨µ 2w,angld 4w,wllngly 6
02Nov25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54º¹º :54¹¸¸ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 63 ---41 2 1 5¹¢ -- 5¹¡ 3¡ CamachoFlores L 126 L 4.30 Standforgrit126¨© Rhonda's Cookin126¡ Maggie's Faye126¸¡ wbp erly,btwn,too late 5
05Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21½¾ :45¼^ :51¿º 3gk Clm 3200nw3/L 59 75-67 1 6 7¹¢ -- 5¶¡ 3£ CamachoFlores L 123 L 19.80 Gentle Julia123¡ Miss Miche Lada125¨µ Maggie's Faye123¶£ ins,angled 2w,gained 8
20Sep25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :22^¹ :45¹º :51½¶ 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L/x 45-67 3 5 5»¡ -- 4»¡ 2¸¡ CamachoFlores L 123 L 9.10 Sanger Style123¸¡ Maggie's Faye123¡ Hellova Louella123¡ wbpd st,2w,4w,up 2nd 5
30Aug25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¹ :45¼¼ :51¿¸ 3gk Clm 3500nw2/L/x 32-49 4 8 8¼£ -- 8¼¡ 4»¡ CamachoFlores L 123 L 18.90 My Best Gift123º Gentle Julia123£ Valerie123£ wrough st,clip heels1/4 8
10Aug25 LA4 ft 4K¹^ :22^¸ :45¹¸ :51»½ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 50-57 7 4 6» -- 6½ 6¿¡ Hernandez E 125 L 31.50 Golden and Blue123¶¢ Assembled Storm118º¢ Somethingnefarious123¨µ stalked 2w, empty 7

7
20-1Orange

Hula Prancer 65 (L)
B.f.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Pacifica (FR) by Red Jazz, CA
Blue, red and white stripes on front, blue "CS" inside white star on back, white sleeve, blue sleeve

59 $3,200 Own: Cunningham Stables
Trn: Brian Cunningham (0-0-0-0)

SALVADOR R. VARGAS (3-1-0-1) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,580
2025: 15 2 2 0 $19,225 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 2 0 $21,805 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $10,465

Track: 8 1 2 0 $10,465
14Dec25 Lrc8 ft 5K¼^ :21½¾ :44¾¿ 1:04¸½ 3gk Str 6250 61 73-65 1 2 4¹ 4º¡ 5¼ 6½ Vargas S R 117» bL 85.60 Auditory125£ Uffda120¨© Rousing Jewel125¸¡ chased inside,weakened 8
07Dec25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21¼^ :45º» :52¶º 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L 62 62-67 1 4 5»¡ -- 5º£ 4¸ Payeras E 120 bL 12.90 Tenacious Candy126¶ Maggie's Faye123£ Al B Raecin120¨µ ins,split1/16,gained 6
05Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21½¾ :45¼^ :51¿º 3gk Clm 3200nw3/L 60 68-56 2 5 8»£ -- 7º¡ 7º¡ Ramirez R S 122 bL 32.10 Gentle Julia123¡ Miss Miche Lada125¨µ Maggie's Faye123¶£ settled 2p,lack rally 8
13Sep25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¿ :46¸^ 1:05¸¶ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 56-57 7 7 7¹¢ 7¸£ 6»¡ 8¼£ Payeras E 120 bL 49.70 Shes Just Fluffy125¸ Ryder's Candy125¡ Gentle Julia125¡wbrk in/bpd,3w,swng out 10
30Aug25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¹ :45¼¼ :51¿¸ 3gk Clm 3500nw2/L/x 42-43 1 6 6»¢ -- 6º¡ 6½¡ Ramirez R S 122 bL 4.10 My Best Gift123º Gentle Julia123£ Valerie123£ rail,brief move inside 8
27Jul25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :22¶º :45»¶ :51¾º 3gk Clm 3500nw3/L 68-58 1 5 4¸ -- 5¹£ 4º Payeras E 122 bL 6.30 Assembled Storm116¶¢ Standforgrit123¶¢ Grazen Touch123¶¡ chases ins,best rest 7
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :52.3h 16/16 8 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :39.1h 17/18

8
10-1 Pink

Big City Miss 58 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Mr. Big - She's Legit by Lemon Drop Kid, CA
Black, white brace and diamonds on front, black diamonds inside white horseshoe on front and back

54 $3,200 Own: Angela Aquino
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

CESAR ORTEGA (2-1-1-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 10 2 2 0 $15,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 0 $15,440 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $8,650

Track: 7 2 2 0 $13,940
07Dec25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21¼^ :45º» :52¶º 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L 55 78-58 5 3 3¹ -- 4¹£ 6» Cruz D D 122 bL 8.00 Tenacious Candy126¶ Maggie's Faye123£ Al B Raecin120¨µ wbpd in st,ins,weaken 6
09Nov25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¿¼ :53¼¿¼ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 55 ---50 6 6 2¡ -- 1¹ 1¸¢ Ortega C 124 bL 6.40 Big City Miss124¸¢ Bottom Dollar124¶¢ Sugar Brown126¸ press 3w,cleared,best 6
01Nov25 LA4 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¸ :45»º :52¸º 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L 56 53-43 8 8 5º¡ -- 7¿¡ 7½£ Alcala J R 123 bL 4.10 Al B Raecin118¡ A Kitten for Sue125¶¡ C Plum Run125¶¢ stalk 4w,5p,weakened 8
12Oct25 LA6 ft 4K¹^ :22¶¼ :45¸¼ :51»^ 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L 57 63-64 2 4 3¶ -- 2¸ 2» Ortega C 124 bL 2.20 Lisa's Angel118» Big City Miss124£ Hearts Fantasy120¹¡ chased ins,2nd best 6
06Sep25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :22¹¼ :46¹¸ :52¾½ 3gk Mcl 3500 61-62 2 4 1¡ -- 1¸ 1¸¡ Ortega C 122 bL 3.10 Big City Miss122¸¡ Una Brava125¨µ Surf Star123«¬ led ins,shook clr,best 7
10Aug25 LA6 ft 4K¹^ :22¼¹ :46¸¼ :52¼½ 3gk Mcl 3500-c 32-48 6 6 5º -- 4¼¡ 4¼ Locke A W 122 bL *1.10 Hearts Fantasy123«¬ Una Brava125¸¡ Surf Star123¹¡wawkwrd st,3w,bpd turn 6

Claimed by Aquino Angela Maria from A and J Racing Stable LLC for $3,500, Belvoir Vann - Trainer
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Four

5 Los Alamitos
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 3 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $3,500. Four And
One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Running Tiger 72 (L)
B.g.5 Smiling Tiger - George's Peach by Pleasantly Perfect, CA
Gray, red 'FR' and horseshoe inside black diamond front and back, gray bar on black sleeves, black and gray striped cap

73 $3,500 Own: Elsie Meza
Trn: Francisco Rodriguez (2-1-1-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 13 3 0 4 $23,630 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 26 4 3 6 $58,260 Distance: 8 2 0 3 $14,755

Track: 17 3 2 6 $30,460
07Dec25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21º¿ :45¶¸ :51»¿ 3g Clm 3500 72 59-71 6 6 6¼¡ -- 6»£ 5º Vargas S R 118» bfL 3.00 Golf Drama126¡ Speed of the Nile123¶¢ Street Talker123¶¢ wbpd st,3w,4w,evenly 7
01Nov25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21»¿ :44½» :51¶¸ 3g Clm 3500-c 74 52-73 1 4 5¼ -- 5½ 3º¢ Ramirez R S 125 bL 3.90 Rassler118¶¢ Rally Cat126¹ Running Tiger125¨µ stalked ins,up for 3rd 6

Claimed by Meza Elsie from Flory Mike for $3,500, Nunez Jesus - Trainer
19Oct25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :21¹» :44¹^ :50½¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 69 75-70 2 5 5º¡ -- 4» 4º£ Ramirez F J 126 bL 6.40 Run Abboudy Run115£ Smiling Jojo123¨© Golf Drama126º stalked ins,lacked bid 6
28Sep25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22^^ :45¶¿ :51¹¾ 3g Clm 3500-c 64 75-85 2 3 2¡ -- 1¡ 1¹ Ramirez R S 123 bL *.70 Running Tiger123¹ Speed of the Nile125£ Lampy125¸ 2w,cleared,convincngly 5

Claimed by Flory Mike from Dial Troy for $3,500, Dial Troy - Trainer
06Sep25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53»¾¼ :53¸¶¼ 3g Clm 6250 ---55 8 7 6¸¢ -- 6¸ 3¸ Hernandez E 126 bL 15.90 Good Vibes Only126¶£ Superman Shaq126¨µ Running Tiger126¨µ track 3dp,game try 10
08Jun25 LA5 ft 4K¹^ :22¹¿ :46¶¾ :52»º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 64-85 3 5 4¹£ -- 2¶ 1¶¡ Ramirez R S 125 bL 2.30 Running Tiger125¶¡ Too Tall to Call125¨µ San Jac125¶¢ rail trip,bid,drew clr 6
11May25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :22¼º :45¾º :52¸¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 58-85 3 2 6¸£ -- 3¸¡ 3¸ Escobedo A 123 bL 4.20 Black Magician124¨© Rally Cat126¸ Running Tiger123¶¢ stalk 3w,clear 3rd 7
12Apr25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :21»¸ :44¿¼ :51¸¹ 3g Clm 5000-c 73-66 4 5 6¼ -- 6¼ 4» Ramirez R S 125 bL 4.80 Crypto Craze123¹ Rassler123¨© Our Expectation123¸ trail,3w,lug in upper 6

Claimed by Mcalwee Gerald from Shields Arnold for $5,000, Treece Charles S. - Trainer
30Mar25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¶¾ :53¸¶¼ 3g Clm 8000 ---61 4 4 6»£ -- 6» 4¹¢ Ramirez F J 126 bL 17.50 Lessons of Autism126¸ Dutton126«¬ Square D' Oro126¶¢ stalked 2w,belated 3w 6

2
2-1 White

Street Talker 62 (L)
B.g.5 Street Sense - Baruta (BRZ) by Crimson Tide (IRE), KY
Black, white brace and diamonds on front, black diamonds inside white horseshoe on front and back

72 $3,500 Own: Angela M Aquino & Ashley T. Garcia
Trn: Angela Aquino (0-0-0-0)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (3-0-0-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 2 $16,678 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 2 2 $41,578 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $945

Track: 7 3 1 1 $30,518
07Dec25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21º¿ :45¶¸ :51»¿ 3g Clm 3500-c 59 102-78 2 5 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¶£ Escobedo A 123 bfL *1.90 Golf Drama126¡ Speed of the Nile123¶¢ Street Talker123¶¢ duel 2w,outfinished 7

Claimed by Aquino, Angela Maria and Garcia, Ashley T. from Albert, Rory and Hanson, Ryan for $3,500, Hanson Ryan - Trainer
26Oct25 SA5 ft 5K¼^ :22¸º :45¿¼ 1:04¾¸ 3g Clm 5000 56 100-73 4 3 1¶ 1¶ 4¶ 7¿£ Escobedo A 124 bL 20.30 1100 Carol's Comic124¶¢ Halo Uncle124¶ Blue Cheese Olive124£ speed, yielded 1/8 9
13Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21»¹ :45¸¹ 1:04^½ 3g Clm 6250 95-75 8 6 3¸ 4¸¡ 8º¡ 7¼¢ Baze T 125 bL 8.20 Western Avenue125¨µ The Big Cheeseola125º Wicklow Hills125¨µ chased insd/3p,weaken 10
14Aug25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22¾½ :46¸» 1:11¼¸ 3g Clm 6250 61-80 11 10 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 3¸ Baze T 120 bL 13.70 Bag's Gold120¶¡ Gavea120¡ Street Talker120¸¢ prssd,chsd2-3w,lost2nd 12
22Jun25 LA8 ft 1000Y nw :53º¶¾ :52¹¹¾ 3g Stk 35000 ---60 2 10 8¾ -- 9¿¢ 8»£ Lopez H R 126 bfL 14.10 Project Leader126¨µ Dutton126£ Wegonahavagoodtime126¶¡ settled 3w, no threat 10
01Jun25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¼¶ :52»^¼ 3g Alw 16500 ---50 4 7 7½£ -- 7½¢ 7¼¡ Escobedo A 126 bL 13.80 Project Leader126¶£ All the Greats124¶¢ Des Doigts126¶¢ woff slw/pinchd,no bid 7
02Mar25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¹^¼ :53¸¾^ 3g Alw 16000nw4/L ---65 5 2 1¶¢ -- 1¸¡ 2«¬ Escobedo A 126 bL 1.40 Last Call London126«¬ Street Talker126¡ Almost Snow126¶¢ 2w,shook clr,caught 6
05Jan25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52½¿¼ :52½¿¼ 3g Alw 15000nw3/L ---75 3 4 1¹¢ -- 1¹£ 1¸¡ Escobedo A 126 bL *.90 Street Talker126¸¡ Chispa Roja126¶¢ Mr. Dreamcycle126¡ hustled clr,convincing 5
21Dec24 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¹½º :53¹½º 3g Alw 17000nw2/L ---66 6 6 2¡ -- 1¶¢ 1¶¢ Escobedo A 124 bL 2.00 Street Talker124¶¢ Western Grit124¸ Littlebrotherjoey126¶£ vie 2w,shook clr,handy 7
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :53.3h 27/27

3
20-1 Blue

Not Gonna Last 62 (L)
B.g.9 Run Away and Hide - She's Just Awesome by Awesome Again, CA
Black, gold and white cross on front, gold and white cross emblem "KING OF KINGS" on back, gold diamonds on sleeves

66 $3,500 Own: Silvia Soto
Trn: Sally Rivera (0-0-0-0)

PABLO E. CASTILLO (0-0-0-0) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 9 2 0 1 $12,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 8 3 5 $53,505 Distance: 27 8 3 5 $48,735

Track: 31 7 3 5 $49,505
07Dec25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21º¿ :45¶¸ :51»¿ 3g Clm 3500 64 26-62 5 7 7¶¶ -- 7¶¶ 7½ Flores P 123 bfL 57.20 Golf Drama126¡ Speed of the Nile123¶¢ Street Talker123¶¢ wpinched back st,nobid 7
21Sep25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¸ :45¹^ :51¼½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 71-63 5 2 6¸¢ -- 6º 6» Rojas Fernandez E K 124 bfL 18.00 Bonus Tornado123¶¡ Mischief's King126¶¡ Cardinal Trick125¡ tracked 3p,one paced 6
23Aug25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :21¿¶ :45¼½ :51¾¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 89-59 6 5 6º -- 6¹¡ 6½¡ Rojas Fernandez E K 125 bfL 5.50 Mischief's King125¡ Bonus Tornado125¡ Cardinal Trick125¶ stalk 2p,no response 6
09Aug25 LA4 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¾ :45¸^ :51»½ 3g Clm 3500 34-60 1 7 7¶¶ -- 7¾¡ 6¾¡ Ramirez R S 125 bfL 3.00 Fast Per Se124º¡ Golf Drama125¨µ Bobby Anton123¨µ no speed,brief adv trn 7
13Jul25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¸º :45¼^ :52^¶ 3g Clm 3500nw2/6m 105-89 3 2 1¶ -- 1¶ 1¡ Bautista A L 120» bfL 10.10 Not Gonna Last120¡ Sonic Brees125¶¡ Lampy123«¬ wsent clear, held sway 6
29Jun25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :22¶º :45¿¹ :52¶» 3g Clm 3500 42-64 1 5 5»¢ -- 5¹£ 5¸£ Bautista A L 120» bfL 5.20 Bonus Tornado123¨µ Blackjack and Beer123¶¢ Chispa Roja123«¬ wbpd st,ins,swung 6p 6
24May25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :22º¾ :46»¶ :53^º 3g Clm 3500 62-76 3 4 4¹ -- 3¸¡ 1¶ Bautista A L 118½ bfL 6.80 Not Gonna Last118¶ Our Expectation123¶¢ Won Bid123¨µ track ins,split1/8,drv 7
27Apr25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :23^½ :46¼^ :52½¹ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 58-70 5 5 4¹¡ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ Ramirez R S 123 bfL 8.40 Bonus Tornado125¶¢ Danz Till Ten123«¬ Not Gonna Last123¡ track 2p,bid 2w,outkck 8
13Apr25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22½½ :46»¸ :52½½ 3g Clm 3500nw1/3mx 39-63 4 4 5¹¡ -- 4¹ 4¹¡ Escobedo A 123 bfL 8.80 Bonus Tornado123¡ Sonic Brees123¸¡ Driver's Ed123¡ wbpd st,2p,stdy1/4,mild 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 LA 3F ft :39h 8/11 30 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :50.4h 26/29 9 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :37h 3/3

4
6-1 Yellow

Reconciling Force 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Lotsa Mischief - Excessivelyblessed by Hold Me Back, AZ
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

52 $3,500 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (5-2-2-1)

SALVADOR R. VARGAS (3-1-0-1) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 1 $8,607 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 5 3 3 $60,811 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,098

Track: 17 1 1 1 $15,953
07Dec25 Lrc6 ft 5f¶^^ :21º½ :44ºº :56¾¾ 3g Clm 6250 77 103-55 4 1 1¡ 2¸¡ 6½¡ 8¶»¡ Vargas S R 120» bL 32.10 Too Much Info125¹ Howbeit125¶¡ Smarty Nose127¡ dueled outside, tired 8
09Nov25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¼»^ :52¸¸¶ 3g Sta 8000 77 ---50 3 3 4¹¢ -- 5» 5¾ Vargas S R 126 bL 38.10 Where's the Loot126º¢ Dutton126¨© Rally Cat126¡ off trio ins,lack rlly 5
02Nov25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¾¿¸ :52¾¼^ 3g Clm 6250 77 ---51 3 6 5º£ -- 6¼¡ 5»¢ Vargas S R 126 bL 10.30 Evenerevenworse126¡ Superman Shaq126¡ My Man Bags126¨µ stalked 2w,lack rally 6
21Sep25 LA5 ft 870Y nw :46¶¶¸ :45¾¿¹ 3g Alw 12500 ---82 1 3 3»¡ -- 3¶ 2¶¢ Vargas S R 126 bL 5.70 Project Leader126¶¢ Reconciling Force126¹ Optical Illusion126 stalk ins,4w,2nd best 3
06Sep25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54^ºº :53¸¶¼ 3g Clm 6250 ---47 2 4 9¸¡ -- 9º¢ 8º£ Cruz D D 126 bL 47.80 Good Vibes Only126¶£ Superman Shaq126¨µ Running Tiger126¨µ saved grnd,need more 10
03Aug25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¶¿ :52¿»¹ 3g Clm 6250 ---54 7 3 4º¡ -- 5º¢ 7¹¡ Ramirez R S 126 bL 31.10 Crypto Craze126¨µ Winhappy126¨© Good Vibes Only126¡ wcame in/bp,3w,nobid 8
19Jul25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¿¶ :53^¹º 3g Clm 5000 ---64 4 2 3¹¢ -- 4¹¢ 4¸ Ramirez F J 126 bL 15.10 Perfect D126¡ Winhappy126¡ Evenerevenworse126¶ off duo 2p,improvd 4p 6
29Jun25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :55^¹¾ :52¿¶¸ 3g Clm 6250 ---25 5 3 3¡ -- 5¾¡ 5¶^¡* Ramirez F J 126 bL 8.50 Lessons of Autism126¡ Evenerevenworse126¡ Rally Cat126½ wvied3w,carried out trn,PL4th 5
01Jun25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53»º¶ :53¶¶» 3g Clm 6250 ---56 4 4 4¡ -- 3¡ 4¸¢ Hernandez E 126 bL 10.30 Crypto Craze126¡ Mr. Dreamcycle126£ Bobby Anton126¶ vied 3w,outfinished 7

5
9-5 Green

Golf Drama 71 (L)
Ch.g.6 Smiling Tiger - She's So Vain by Gotham City, CA
Black, white brace and diamonds on front, black diamonds inside white horseshoe on front and back

75 $3,500 Own: Angela Aquino
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EDUARD F ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 11 3 3 1 $23,845 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 6 5 5 $103,420 Distance: 8 3 3 1 $33,375

Track: 9 3 3 1 $22,445
07Dec25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21º¿ :45¶¸ :51»¿ 3g Clm 3500 71 103-83 1 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Rojas Fernandez E K 126 L 2.10 Golf Drama126¡ Speed of the Nile123¶¢ Street Talker123¶¢ ins,edged clear,held 7
19Oct25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :21¹» :44¹^ :50½¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 69 87-82 4 1 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 3£ Alcala J R 126 L 10.00 Run Abboudy Run115£ Smiling Jojo123¨© Golf Drama126º chased 2w,edged 2nd 6
21Sep25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¾¼¾ :52º¾¹ 3g Clm 6250 ---62 1 2 4¶ -- 5º¡ 2¸ Alcala J R 126 L 8.50 My Man Bags126¸ Golf Drama126¡ Western Grit126¶¡ wstdyd hard turn,game 6
09Aug25 LA4 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¾ :45¸^ :51»½ 3g Clm 3500 98-72 2 5 4¶¡ -- 4º 2º¡ Hernandez E 125 L *2.90 Fast Per Se124º¡ Golf Drama125¨µ Bobby Anton123¨µ rail trip, up for 2nd 7
06Jul25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :23^¾ :46¾¾ :53^¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 56-74 6 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1«¬ Hernandez E 125 L *1.40 Golf Drama125«¬ Erebus123¶¡ Blackjack and Beer123¶¢ 3w,headed1/16,gamely 6
14Jun25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :23¸¾ :46¸» :52¸¾ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y/x 44-69 2 4 2¡ -- 2¹ 2¼ Hernandez E 125 L 2.40 Slew's Joy123¼ Golf Drama125¶¡ Erebus123¾ 2w,drift turn,held 2nd 5
10May25 SA8 ft 5K½» :23^» :46»» 1:05¹^ 3g jClm 5000cnd 46-64 5 2 2«¬ 3¶ 5¸¡ 5º Hernandez E 126 L 7.00 1160 Big Don's Smiling126¨© Momo's Kiddo121¡ Donttestyourluck126¶¢ vied btwn, no match 10
20Apr25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22½» :46¹¾ 1:12¹^ 3g jClm 5000cnd 72-72 9 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ 4¸ Antongeorgi III W 126 L 24.10 1162 Clements Ride126¨µ My Bucket List126¶£ Adios Nicanor126¨© wantsy,duel ins,yielded 13
06Apr25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :22¹¼ :46^^ :52¹½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 50-78 7 6 3º -- 3¸ 1¶¡ Hernandez E 126 L 4.60 Golf Drama126¶¡ Too Tall to Call124¶¡ Danz Till Ten123£ came out st,3w,best 7

6
5-1 Black

Speed of the Nile 66 (L)
B.g.6 Pioneerof the Nile - Gem Sleuth by Officer, KY
Black, gold "MF" on front , gold and silver "MF" on back, gold chevrons and cuff on sleeves

70 $3,500 Own: Margarito Farias
Trn: Jorge Farias (3-0-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (4-1-0-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 10 2 5 0 $20,515 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 24 3 5 1 $39,069 Distance: 8 0 5 0 $10,325

Track: 12 3 5 1 $30,709
07Dec25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21º¿ :45¶¸ :51»¿ 3g Clm 3500 62 69-82 3 4 5» -- 4¸£ 2¡ Payeras E 123 bL 16.70 Golf Drama126¡ Speed of the Nile123¶¢ Street Talker123¶¢ savd grnd,bid,gaining 7
01Nov25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :21»¿ :44½» :51¶¸ 3g Clm 3500 63 70-71 2 1 3¹¡ -- 4¼ 6º£ OrdunaRojas F 123 bfL 7.70 Rassler118¶¢ Rally Cat126¹ Running Tiger125¨µ tracked ins,weakened 6
28Sep25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22^^ :45¶¿ :51¹¾ 3g Clm 3500 60 77-76 1 1 1¡ -- 2¡ 2¹ OrdunaRojas F 125 bfL 4.80 Running Tiger123¹ Speed of the Nile125£ Lampy125¸ ins,no match,held 2nd 5
31Aug25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53^½¶ :53^½¶ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L ---65 5 1 1£ -- 1¶¡ 1¡ OrdunaRojas F 126 bfL 9.00 Speed of the Nile126¡ Run Abboudy Run124¡ Seattle Breakout126¡ led 2wide,held gamely 5
06Jul25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :23^¾ :46¾¾ :53^¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 49-57 1 3 4¶ -- 6¹£ 6¼* Ramirez F J 125 bfL 5.20 Golf Drama125«¬ Erebus123¶¡ Blackjack and Beer123¶¢ wins,took up 1/4,4wide,PL5th 6
07Jun25 LA5 ft 4K¹^ :23¸¶ :47¸¸ :53¼¹ 3g Clm 3500nw2/L/x 45-58 2 3 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¨µ Ramirez F J 123 bfL *1.10 Mischief's King124¨µ Speed of the Nile123¡ Smiling Tony123¨© wbpd st,btwn,game try 5
11May25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :22¼º :45¾º :52¸¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 57-71 1 6 7¸£ -- 7½¢ 6¼£ Cruz D D 125 bfL 9.90 Black Magician124¨© Rally Cat126¸ Running Tiger123¶¢ wins,shuffled 1/4,wkn 7
19Apr25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¸¼ :46¶¾ :52º¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x-c 74-65 2 5 3¸¡ -- 4¶¡ 2¶¢ Escobedo A 125 bL *2.10 Mr. Dreamcycle126¶¢ Speed of the Nile125¶ Too Tall to Call124¸ wantsy,bp st,ins,2d bst 7

Claimed by Farias, Jorge and Farias, Margarito from Dial Troy for $5,000, Dial Troy - Trainer
29Mar25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¶º :53¼¶º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L ---59 5 5 1«¬ -- 1¶¡ 1¹ Escobedo A 125 bL *.50 Speed of the Nile125¹ Thirsty Gambler125¶ Mongolian Master125¶¡ btwn,shook clear,best 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Scratches: Lampy, Kool Tap Dancer

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

6 Los Alamitos
(QH) Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,325. For Three Year Olds. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Ladama Brava(QH) (L1)
Br.f.3 Tell Cartel - La Sota Copas by Tres Seis, CA
Blue, white "JAF" on front and back, white diamonds on sleeves

67 $20,000 Own: Daniel Reynoso
Trn: Jose A Flores (2-1-0-1)

CRUZ MENDEZ (3-2-1-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 3 0 0 $17,517 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,050
Life: 5 3 0 0 $17,517 Distance: 4 3 0 0 $17,367

Track: 5 3 0 0 $17,517
22Nov25 LA8 wf 300Y nw :15¼¼^ :15¼¼^ 2 Clm 20000 89-75 4 4 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨µ Mendez C 123 b 3.90 Ladama Brava123¨µ Cd Lady With Class123¡ Heeled128¨© dueled, edged away 7
28Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¿¾^ :15¿¾^ 2 Clm 16000nw2/L 78-70 1 5 -- -- 2«¬ 1¡ Mendez C 126 b 1.60 Ladama Brava126¡ Block N Tell126¨µ Spectacular Foose126¶wbrk out/bpd,best late 5
24Aug25 LA4 ft 350Y nw :18¹º¾ :17¿¹¹ 2 Ftr 6000 73-60 4 7 7¸ -- 5¸¢ 5¸£ Mendez C 126 b 7.10 Rich Flex126¨µ Anonymity126¨µ My Hee Row126¶ wide path,no excuse 7
12Jul25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¹¸¿ :15½½¹ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 66-47 2 5 -- -- 5¹ 5¹* Lara I 126 b 3.30 Val Baby126«¬ Cd Lady With Class126£ Mumbal126¶¡wsqueezed start,lack rm,PL4th 5
21Jun25 LA2 ft 300Y nw :15½^¼ :15½^¼ 2 k Mdn 9500 87-77 8 2 -- -- 2¨µ 1¡ Mendez C 126 b 29.50 Ladama Brava126¡ Leavin the Cartel126«¬ Checkn Eagle127¶¢ avoided trouble,best 8

2
5-1 White

Stealer(QH) À
Gr.f.3 Fly Thru the Fire - Criminality by Favorite Cartel, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

55 $20,000 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (4-1-1-1)

GABRIEL LARA (3-1-1-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 0 $9,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $9,620 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $9,320

Track: 4 2 0 0 $9,620
16Nov25 LA6 ft 110Y nw :07º¸¼ :07¸¶½ 2 k Alw 8595nw2/L 59-55 2 5 -- -- -- 5¶¡ Lara G A 126 b 5.90 Spectacular Foose126¨© Fancy Crystal126£ Straight Tequila126¡ wbroke out/bumped start 6
07Sep25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¾»½ :15¾»½ 2 Mcl 12500 82-67 6 2 -- -- 1¡ 1«¬ Lara G A 123 b *1.00 Stealer123«¬ Barbs Captain126¶¡ Real Eagle126£ brushd st,hand ridden 7
12Jul25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^¿¹ :15¾»¹ 2 k Mcl 12500 74-61 3 5 -- -- 2£ 2¶¡* Lara G A 126 b 5.50 Mi Chismosa126¶¡ Stealer126¡ Famous Lights126¶ broke in, 2nd best,PL1st 6
17May25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¾¹¶ :15½º¹ 2 k Mdn 9000 49-15 4 7 -- -- 7¼ 5»£ Lara G A 126 b 32.60 Mumbal126¸ Xtrawberry Silk126£ Fly Interest126¡ woff slow/lost path st 7
Workout(s): a10 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 1/6

3
3-1 Blue

Heeled(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Glock - Stoney Plains by Kipas Special, OR
Light olive green, black checkered sleeves, HB on back, matching cap

69 $20,000 Own: Hayden Brothers Ranch
Trn: Hector Magallanes (2-0-1-0)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (1-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 3 1 $17,515 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $8,375
Life: 8 2 3 1 $17,515 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $6,045

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,375
22Nov25 LA8 wf 300Y nw :15½¾¹ :15¼¼^ 2 Clm 20000 84-68 6 2 -- -- 3¡ 3£ Peinado O M 128 b 2.30 Ladama Brava123¨µ Cd Lady With Class123¡ Heeled128¨© solid try, earned 3rd 7
12Oct25 Grp4 gd 400Y nw :20¸¶¼ :20¸¶¼ 2 Scn 14000 86-77 9 3 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¨© Figueroa J A 124 bL 2.40 Heeled124¨© Apolliticalcollusion124¨µ Jalapeno124¶¡ battled,dug in gamely 9
21Sep25 Grp6 ft 400Y nw :20^º¹ :20^º¹ 2 Ftr 4000 90-80 7 7 3¡ -- 2¡ 1«¬ Jasso M A 124 bL *1.90 Heeled124«¬ Vr New Dream126¨© Toast to Jac124¶£ wpnchd strt,dug in,srgd 8
16Aug25 Emd1 ft 350Y cwÂ :19¹¿^ :18¶¿^ 2 JuvChalEMD -52k 47-62 7 9 8¸ -- 9¼£ 8¼¢* Guerrero J C 120 bL 4.68 Jess F Y I120¶¡ Camila Girl120¨µ Gangster On Da Run120¶¢ bumped, pinch start,PL7th 9
27Jul25 Emd1 ft 350Y twÅ :18¹¹^ :18¶¾^ 2 Ftr 4600 77-81 5 5 3¨µ -- 2¡ 2£ Lopez J E 120 bL 5.88 Kr Cartels Calamity120£ Heeled120£ Angel J120¨µ brushed, steady effort 8
15Jun25 Grp3 ft 300Y nw :15»º¾ :15»º¸ 2 Ftr 4000 93-76 4 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨© Lopez J E 126 bBL 2.80 Three Bars Blazin125¨© Heeled126¶¢ D N Apolitical134¨© wbrshd strt,led,tagged 6
25May25 Pod3 ft 300Y nw :15½½¶ :15½¼½ 2 Fcn 5000 91-57 2 2 -- -- 2¡ 2¨© Lopez J E 134 bBL 20.40 Toast to Jac124¨© Heeled134¶¢ Miss Sigarra130¨© up for second 10
03May25 Pod10 ft 300Y nw :16»¼^ :16¶»¼ 2 Ftr 1500 65-44 1 4 -- -- 4¶ 6¸¡ Lopez J E 130 bBL 4.50 El Alfarero Boy126¨µ Just S126¡ Ethix130¶¡ no factor 6

4
15-1 Yellow

Val Torivio(QH)
B.g.3 Mental Error - Val Frida by Stel Corona, CA
White, Red "Valdez Racing Stable" inside Red Ball on Front & Back w/ Red Jockey Riding A Horse Emblem, Red Collar, Cuffs & Trim

55 $20,000 Own: Jose Luis Valdez
Trn: Ramiro L Zuazo (0-0-0-0)

ERASMO GASCA (2-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $6,715 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 7 1 0 0 $6,715 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $5,470

Track: 7 1 0 0 $6,715
22Nov25 LA8 wf 300Y nw :15¿º^ :15¼¼^ 2 Clm 20000 79-58 2 6 -- -- 6¶¡ 6¶£ Franco C 126 bf 34.30 Ladama Brava123¨µ Cd Lady With Class123¡ Heeled128¨© lacked rally 7
04Oct25 LA2 ft 400Y nw :20½º¿ :19¾¿¸ 2 Ftr 6000 65-57 1 6 6¸¡ -- 6º¢ 6»¢ Gasca E 126 bf 51.40 Beuteeful126¹ Cynter of Attention126¨µ Crypto Faborite126¨µ no menace 6
06Sep25 LA5 ft 350Y twÃ :18¹¸½ :17¿»¶ 2 Alw 12900nw2/L 74-56 5 2 4¶ -- 4¶¢ 4¸¡ Gasca E 126 bf 31.50 Dr Holy Roller126¨© Vyper126¶ Crypto Faborite126¶¡ wide path, even effort 6
20Jul25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18»¸^ :18^^¹ 2 Alw 12900nw2/L 69-46 3 6 6¸¡ -- 6¸£ 6¹¢ Gasca E 126 bf 21.30 Cheat Sheet126«¬ Jj the Boss126£ Billionaire Behavior126¨µ woff slow, no menace 6
21Jun25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿¼» :15¼»¾ 2 Alw 13500nw2/L 78-62 6 4 -- -- 5¶£ 6¸ Morones D 126 bf 15.50 Error Code123«¬ Jesskeepingitgoing126¶¢ Hockrodd126¨µ lacked needed kick 8
17May25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15½¿¼ :15½¿¼ 2 Mdn 9000 84-75 3 4 -- -- 1¨µ 1¨µ Morones D 126 bf 22.60 Val Torivio126¨µ Echicera126¨µ Could Be Hot126«¬ dueled, proved best 7
26Apr25 LA4 ft 300Y nw :16º¾^ :15½¸» 2 Mdn 9500 61-27 7 6 -- -- 8¹£ 8º¡ Leon J P 130 bf 6.90 Tempting Max126£ Could Be Hot126¨© Go North126£ wbrk in/bpd,lost iron 8

5
5-1 Green

Spectacular Foose(QH)
Br.f.3 Foose - Without You by Favorite Cartel, CA
Red, silver anchor emblem and blue horseshoe on front and back, blue cuff on white sleeves

61 $20,000 Own: Ramon Esquivez
Trn: Ricardo S. Guillen (1-0-0-1)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (3-0-0-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 1 $11,288 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 1 $11,288 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $2,488

Track: 7 2 0 1 $11,288
07Dec25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¾¼¾ :15¼¼¾ 2 Alw 13200nw3/L 82-68 1 5 -- -- 7¶¢ 7¶¢ Cruz D D 123 bf 10.90 Mumbal123¨© Anonymity128«¬ Shinning Favorite126«¬ lacked response 7
16Nov25 LA6 ft 110Y nw :07¸¶½ :07¸¶½ 2 k Alw 8595nw2/L 78-72 6 2 -- -- -- 1¨© Cruz D D 126 bf 5.60 Spectacular Foose126¨© Fancy Crystal126£ Straight Tequila126¡ brk in,duel,prevailed 6
25Oct25 LA7 ft 300Y twÃ :15¾¿¹ :15¼¸¸ 2 k Alw 13500nw2/L 81-69 4 2 -- -- 4¶¢ 6¶£ Cruz D D 126 bf 64.80 Sunday Rain126¡ Like This Chance126¨µ Artillary126¨© away well, weakened 8
28Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^½¶ :15¿¾^ 2 Clm 16000nw2/L 75-65 5 1 -- -- 1«¬ 3£ Cruz D D 126 bf 8.40 Ladama Brava126¡ Block N Tell126¨µ Spectacular Foose126¶wbrk in/bpd,outfinished 5
23Aug25 LA5 ft 110Y nw :07¹»¸ :07¹»¸ 2 Mcl 10000 66-59 1 1 -- -- -- 1¨© Cruz D D 123 bf 26.70 Spectacular Foose123¨© Lady Hope126«¬ Famous Lights126¨µ away cleanly,lasted 6
03Aug25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :16»¼¾ :15¿»¶ 2 Mcl 10000 58-27 5 7 -- -- 7¸¡ 7º¢ Franco C 123 bf 11.40 On the Right123¡ Kandee Man127¡ Plutus126¶¢wbothered early,weaken 7
12Jul25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :16¹¿¾ :15¼¼¾ 2 k Mdn 9000 64-52 4 5 -- -- 6¸¡ 5º¢ Cruz D D 126 b 21.90 Walk When I Walk126¶ Leavin the Cartel126¨µ In the Lead126¶¡ wbrk in/brshd,brsh mid 6

6
2-1 Black

Cd Lady With Class(QH)
Gr.f.3 Foose - Jessa Lady Cee by Mr Jess Perry, CA
Gold, brown "C" inside "D" on back

72 $20,000 Own: CD Horses, Inc.
Trn: Jaime H. Gomez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE M. NICASIO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 1 $20,339 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,475
Life: 8 2 2 1 $20,339 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $7,914

Track: 8 2 2 1 $20,339
22Nov25 LA8 wf 300Y nw :15½^¾ :15¼¼^ 2 Clm 20000 87-72 5 1 -- -- 1«¬ 2¨µ Nicasio J M 123 b *1.30 Ladama Brava123¨µ Cd Lady With Class123¡ Heeled128¨© dueled, 2nd best 7
26Oct25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18^^¼ :17¼¸º 2 Alw 13500nw3/L 83-66 3 5 4¶¡ -- 4¶£ 4¸¢ Nicasio J M 123 b 21.80 Walk When I Walk126¨µ Surprise Temptation126£ Cierto126¶¢ even effort 8
28Sep25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¿¸¶ :15¾^º 2 Alw 13600 80-74 6 1 -- -- 5¶ 4¶ Nicasio J M 123 b 4.20 Hockrodd126¨© Jess F Y I126«¬ Beyond Repair126£ away well, evenly 6
24Aug25 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18^¾¾ :17¾¸¶ 2 Ftr 6000 81-73 3 4 5¶ -- 5¶£ 5¸ Nicasio J M 126 b 5.40 Cowboy Country 123126£ Run Dont Walk126«¬ Doodah Cartel126¡ drift in early,no kick 5
03Aug25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¿»¶ :17¿»¶ 2 Alw 12500nw2/L 85-75 4 3 1«¬ -- 1¨µ 1¡ Nicasio J M 123 b *1.50 Cd Lady With Class123¡ Whistle Stop126¨µ Relentless Trick Db126¶¢ brk out, best late 4
12Jul25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15½¿¹ :15½½¹ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 84-78 5 2 -- -- 2¡ 2«¬ Nicasio J M 126 b 3.30 Val Baby126«¬ Cd Lady With Class126£ Mumbal126¶¡ drift early,2nd best 5
15Jun25 LA4 ft 300Y nw :15½¹» :15»½¼ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 86-71 3 3 -- -- 3£ 3¶ Nicasio E 126 b 3.10 Cowgirl Nellie126¨µ Fabulous Emblem126£ Cd Lady With Class126¶¡ steady effort 7
12Apr25 LA4 ft 220Y nw :12¸¸¶ :12¸¸¶ 2 k Mdn 8500 85-73 6 1 -- -- 1¨µ 1¨µ Nicasio E 126 b *.80 Cd Lady With Class126¨µ Mumbal126£ Good Open Mrl126£ proved best outside 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 LA 220Y ft :12.40h 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Late Double

7 Los Alamitos
(QH) Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,695. For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Four Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Playingwithfiretwo(QH) (L)
Sor.g.5 Two Corona Special - Comebacktolife by Sparkin One, CA
Black, white horses inside rust triangles on back, rust sleeves

46 $16,000 Own: Robert J Lucas
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

JOSE R. ALCALA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
21Dec25 LA4 ft 300Y nw :16¸½¹ :15»¾» 3g Alw 13500nw2/L 68-46 4 7 -- -- 7¹¡ 7º¡ Cruz D D 126 bL 42.20 Epic Wind126£ Da One of Kind123¨© Consyderation123¨µwbumped start, faded 7
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 LA 350Y ft :18.50h 1/1 26 Nov 25 LA 350Y ft :18.40hg 1/2 a13 Nov 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 1/3

2
15-1 White

Chamukini(QH) (L)
Gr.g.5 Mr Pyc to You - Moms Miracle by Seperate Interest, CA
Green, white diamond and "Dream Champ Racing.com" on front, green cuff on sleeves.

37 $16,000 Own: Carlos Marin
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (2-0-0-0)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (3-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $800
29Nov25 LA7 ft 110Y nw :07º^¶ :07^¼¹ 3g Mcl 20000 61-48 6 6 -- -- -- 6¸ Cruz D D 126 bfL 23.80 Special Gray Cartel123¶ Corona Da King129¨µ Bee Stell126¨© woff slow/bumped early 7
13Aug23 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16»¼¼ :15¿¸º 2 Mdn 9400 58-26 2 5 -- -- 5¹ 5¹£ Camacho K J 126 f 22.90 J Boogies Bullet126¡ Aj Pure Gold126«¬ Mr Favorite Jess126¶£wbrk in/bpd st,saved 6
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 LA 220Y ft :12.60h 4/7 18 Oct 25 LA 350Y ft :18.70hg 4/4

3
2-1 Blue

Sassperilla(QH) À (L)
Sor.m.5 Favorite Cartel - Classic Sassy Chic by A Classic Dash, CA
White and black diamonds, black "B" inside gold diamond on back, gold and white sleeves

61 $16,000 Own: Steve D Burns
Trn: Mike Casselman (4-0-1-0)

JOSE M. NICASIO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 0 2 $5,083 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 0 3 5 $23,772 Distance: 20 0 2 5 $14,339

Track: 25 0 3 5 $23,772
06Dec25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¾¿¾ :15»¼½ 34k Mdn 8000 81-68 1 5 -- -- 3¶¡ 4¸¢ Peinado O M 128 bfL 14.30 Da One On Fire126¶¡ Sheezafavorite126£ Nymphlike126«¬ broke in, outkicked 6
19Oct25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¾¸½ :15»½¼ 3g Mdn 8000 83-68 5 5 -- -- 4¸ 3¶¡ Franco C 123 bfL 9.90 Da One of Kind123¶¡ Sheezafavorite126¨© Sassperilla123«¬ wbit slow, solid try 6
27Sep25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿¼^ :15½¸¿ 3g Mdn 8500 79-65 5 5 -- -- 4¶£ 3¶¡ Franco C 123 bfL 3.80 Poderoso126¨µ Sheezafavorite126¶¢ Sassperilla123«¬ wbumpd st, angled out 7
23Aug25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¾¸» :15»¿½ 3g Mdn 9000 83-64 5 5 -- -- 3¶¢ 4¶¡ Franco C 123 bfL 10.80 Apollitical Crown126¶ Da One On Fire126¡ Stele Magnolia126¨© in range,outkickd 3rd 7
19Jul25 LA6 ft 300Y twÃ :16^»¶ :15¾¾º 3g Mcl 12500 75-63 5 5 -- -- 6¶£ 5¶ Franco C 123 bfL 2.00 Merican Woman126¨µ Even Tougher126¨µ Shapusero126¨©wlost path st,angld out 6
01Jun25 LA10 ft 300Y twÂ :15¿¿½ :15¾º¿ 3g Mcl 16000 77-60 5 5 -- -- 6¸ 4¶ Franco C 121 bfL 4.80 Jmf Corona Cartel126¨µ Fastrak Eagle126¡ Even Tougher129¨µ wbumped out early 7
27Apr25 LA10 ft 350Y nw :18¿¸¸ :17½¸º 3g Mdn 10000 57-21 6 8 8»¢ -- 8½ 8¼¢ Mendez C 126 L 16.60 Back At It124¶¢ Twice Over126¨µ Heart Like a Truck124£woff slow/bumped start 8
30Mar25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16º½¸ :15¾¶¸ 3g lMdn 10000 61-44 2 5 -- -- 4¸£ 5¹£ Franco C 123 L 14.20 Misdeal126¶¢ Rose Beaukay121£ Fastrak Eagle130¶¢ wbit slow/bpd,no rally 7
09Mar25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¾¾¾ :15½º¾ 34 Mcl 20000 81-73 3 10 -- -- 6£ 5¶ Franco C 121 L 17.10 Royaltys First126«¬ Fastrak Eagle126¨µ Being Blessed126«¬ away clean,outfinishd 10
15Feb25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^¸¶ :15¼º¸ 3g Mdn 9000 76-56 5 7 -- -- 6¸¡ 5¸¡ Lozano R 126 L 5.20 Mambacita126¡ Bradley the First126¡ Royaltys First126¶woff slow, trying 7

4
20-1 Yellow

El Peinado(QH)
Sor.g.5 Royaltys Choice - Central Air by Strawfly Special, CA
Blue, "RLZ" on white front, white "RLZ" and red stars on back, red stars and cuff on white sleeves

0.00 $16,000 Own: Cynthia Ramirez Carreon
Trn: Ramiro L Zuazo (0-0-0-0)

SALVADOR R. VARGAS (3-1-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 LA 220Y ft :12.70h 1/1 26 Nov 25 LA 350Y ft :19.50hg 2/2 8 Nov 25 LA 220Y ft :13.50hg 6/6 25 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :13.50hg 10/10

5
3-1 Green

Shes Diggin It(QH) À (L)
Br.m.4 Seperate Interest - Mindys Favorite by Favorite Cartel, CA
Black and white diamonds, orange and white sleeves

54 $16,000 Own: Michael V Casselman
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-0)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (1-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $2,445 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $4,058 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $4,058

Track: 6 0 1 1 $4,058
07Dec25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¿¹¾ :15¾½º 3g Mcl 12500 79-64 5 1 -- -- 2«¬ 2¡ Peinado O M 128 bL *1.80 Fit for Fire126¡ Shes Diggin It128¡ Beyond Reason123£ away well,leaned out 5
19Oct25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :16¶½º :15»½¼ 3g Mdn 8000 71-48 1 6 -- -- 6¹ 6¹¢ Arriaga M 126 bL 19.20 Da One of Kind123¶¡ Sheezafavorite126¨© Sassperilla123«¬ failed to menace 6
14Sep25 LA2 ft 300Y nw :16¹¹» :15ºº^ 3g Mdn 8500 66-56 1 6 -- -- 6º 6º£ Arriaga M 126 bL 13.70 Dynamix Special126¨µ Da One On Fire126¶ Stele Magnolia126«¬ outrun 6
07Dec24 LA3 ft 300Y nw :16^¸¶ :15¿»¶ 2 Mdn 8500 76-71 2 3 -- -- 3¶ 3¡ Lozano R 123 b 20.50 Tikk Tokk126¡ Bit of a Sneak126¨© Shes Diggin It123£ solid effort,missed 2d 6
10Nov24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16»¿¾ :15½¸¾ 2 Mdn 9000 57-30 6 4 -- -- 6» 7»¡ Ayala J R 126 b 8.70 Gimy a Reason126¶¢ Being Blessed126¨© Peloton126¶ wbumped st,swerved1/8 7
22Jun24 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16¶¶º :15¾¹¿ 2 k Mdn 9500 73-54 8 2 -- -- 5¶¡ 6¶£ Ramirez R S 126 b 18.50 See It Clearly126¡ Deluxe Cartel126«¬ Kissin Me Goodbye126¨µ wfloated out throughout 8

6
EvenBlack

Corona Da King(QH) (L)
Sor.g.4 Two Corona Special - Bodacious Da One by Bodacious Dash, CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

65 $16,000 Own: Clanfield Act Stables LLC
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (2-0-0-0)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (3-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $4,937 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 0 $4,937 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $3,070

Track: 5 0 2 0 $4,937
29Nov25 LA7 ft 110Y nw :07¸¸¿ :07^¼¹ 3g Mcl 20000 77-61 3 3 -- -- -- 2¶ Ramirez F J 129 bfL 2.80 Special Gray Cartel123¶ Corona Da King129¨µ Bee Stell126¨©wbpd st,drftd,2d best 7
26Oct25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15½¸º :15¼¿» 3g Mcl 12500 86-70 6 2 -- -- 1¨µ 2¨µ* Ramirez F J 126 bfL 1.80 Being Blessed126¨µ Corona Da King126¶¢ Fit for Fire126¨© wcame in/bothrd rvls,DQ7th 7
11Oct25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿¸¶ :15½¶½ 3g Mcl 12500 80-67 4 6 -- -- 2¸ 2¶¢ Ramirez F J 126 bfL 3.10 Riggins T126¶¢ Corona Da King126£ Belia123¨µ wbit slow, game 2nd 7
27Sep25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿¿¾ :15½¸¿ 3g Mdn 8500 77-62 2 7 -- -- 7¸¢ 5¶£ Ramirez F J 126 bfL 2.60 Poderoso126¨µ Sheezafavorite126¶¢ Sassperilla123«¬ woff bit slw, mildly 7
07Sep25 LA5 ft 300Y twÃ :15¿¶¸ :15»¾¿ 3g Mdn 9000 80-62 4 5 -- -- 5¶£ 4¸ Ramirez F J 126 bfL 27.70 Competent123¶ Bit of a Sneak126¨© Is She Ready123¶ wcame in/bpd,kept on 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager)

8 Los Alamitos
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Prince Dynasty(QH)
Sor.c.3 Fdd Dynasty - Hr Princess Jess by Apollitical Jess, OK
Red, white "W" on back, white sleeves

0.00 Own: Rice, Larry and Rice, Bobbie
Trn: Eddie D. Willis (0-0-0-0)

JUSTINE KLAIBER (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 LA 220Y ft :13.50hg 9/9 6 Dec 25 LA 220Y ft :12.70hg 2/3

2
3-1 White

Cyber Star(QH)
B.f.3 Cyber Monday - Goddess Artemis by Mr Jess Perry, OK
White, green "KYE" emblem and shamrock, green cuffs on sleeves

64 Own: Kelly Yother Equine, LLC
Trn: Paul C Jones (1-0-0-0)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (3-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 0 $5,684 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,630
Life: 6 0 1 0 $5,684 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $4,379

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,332
13Dec25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¿¶¾ :15½¿» 2 Mdn 9000 80-68 2 7 -- -- 4¡ 4£ Lopez H R 123 b 3.30 El Gambler J126¡ Sheza Chilitos128¨© Incoherent123¨µ woff slow, good try 7
22Nov25 LA9 wf 300Y nw :15¼¸¸ :15»¾½ 2 k Mdn 9000 90-77 3 5 -- -- 1¨µ 2¨µ Lopez H R 126 b *2.60 Buckle Bunny 123126¨µ Cyber Star126¶¢ Waverly Place126¡ wlug in early, caught 9
29May25 RP6 sys 300Y twÉ :15»½¿ :15¸¾º 2 k Mdn 21000 88-55 2 5 -- -- 4¶ 4¸ Cruz R 124 bkL 3.80 Eehdith124£ Whirlaway Ilexus124¨© Proved Jess Patriot124¶¢ chsd,cldnt catch 10
08May25 RP9 ft 350Y twÁÀ :17¿¹» :17»¼¶ 2 Ftr 15000 81-59 6 6 5£ -- 5¶£ 4¸¢ Cruz R 124 bkL 6.00 1078 Effortless Favorite125¡ Cyber Blues124¨µ Relentless Eckspress124¶¡ wstuttered at start 9
05Apr25 RP11 mys 330Y twÂÄ :16¾¹¶ :16º¿¹ 2 lFtr 15000 88-60 8 9 7¸¢ -- 6¶£ 5¸¢ Cruz R 124 bkL *2.00 1068 Ajs Secret Cash124¶¢ Candy Spice124£ Aunti Oakli126«¬ chased speedster 9
07Mar25 RP8 ft 300Y twÁÃ :15¾¿½ :15º¹½ 2 Ftr 10000 77-58 5 7 -- -- 5¶£ 4¸£ Cruz R 124 bkL *1.50 1086 Ocho Rojo126«¬ First Cash Boy126¸ Sheza Goldigger124£ brushed partway 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.70hg 8/10 9 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.60h 2/2

3
7-2 Blue

Favoritedashforcash(QH) À (L1)
Sor.g.3 Favorite Cartel - Walk Thru Crystal by Walk Thru Fire, CA
Green, yellow "EG" on front and back, yellow cuffs on sleeves

70 Own: EG High Desert Farms LLC
Trn: Jesus Nunez (2-1-0-0)

CRUZ MENDEZ (3-2-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 3 2 $7,737 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 3 2 $7,737 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $5,232

Track: 7 0 3 2 $7,737
30Nov25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿¸¾ :15»¼¸ 2 Mdn 8500 80-66 5 4 -- -- 4¶¢ 5¸¢ Ramirez R S 126 b *1.50 Favorite Mojo126«¬ Destello126¶¡ Politically Potent127¡ away cleanly,outkickd 7
02Nov25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18^¸¹ :17¾¸½ 2 Mdn 8500 83-73 5 1 2¨µ -- 2£ 2¶¢ Ramirez R S 126 b 4.50 Champions Run126¶¢ Favoritedashforcash126¨µ Backside Ace126¨© wbrk in/bpd, 2nd best 7
04Oct25 LA1 ft 400Y twÂ :20º¸» :20¶¹¹ 2 Ftr 6000 73-70 8 1 4¶ -- 5¶¡ 5¶£ Ramirez R S 126 b 3.40 Dr Whizkey On Ice126«¬ Aj Remember Me126¡ My Favorite Sass126£ wcame out st, outkicked 8
30Aug25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15¾¶¹ :15½»¸ 2 Mdn 9500 83-75 5 2 -- -- 1«¬ 3¨µ Ramirez R S 126 b 3.50 Ritzy126¨µ Cm Jessa Blue Monday126«¬ Favoritedashforcash126¨© wvry fracts,bpd,outkckd 8
21Jun25 LA4 ft 300Y nw :15¾¼¶ :15½^½ 2 Mdn 10000 82-68 6 1 -- -- 4£ 2£ Ramirez R S 126 b *1.80 El Dictator126£ Favoritedashforcash126¨© Val Future126«¬ wfracts,brk out/bpd st 9
25May25 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18¶»^ :17¿¿¿ 2 Ftr 6000 79-65 8 5 4¨µ -- 4¶ 3¶ Ramirez R S 126 b 3.20 Brother Ray126¡ Cowboy Reason Mv128¡ nHardtoxplain126¶¢ broke in, outkicked 10
26Apr25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15½¶» :15¼¼^ 2 Mdn 9500 87-72 4 1 -- -- 2¨µ 2¡ Ramirez R S 126 b 19.10 Jess a Lucky Charm126¡ Favoritedashforcash126¶¢ Dr a Sin City127£ away well, good try 8

4
3-1 Yellow

Up a Lazy River(QH) À (L1)
Br.f.3 Favorite Cartel - This Boogie Fires by Walk Thru Fire, CA
White and black diamonds, black "B" inside gold diamond on back, gold and white sleeves

53 Own: Steve D Burns
Trn: Mike Casselman (4-0-1-0)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (1-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $3,417 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $3,417 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $3,417

Track: 5 0 1 1 $3,417
07Dec25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16^º¹ :15½¸¶ 2 k Mdn 8000 76-58 3 5 -- -- 5¸£ 3¸ Roman J 126 b 18.70 Sentella Olimpia126£ Ex Wife128¶¢ Up a Lazy River126¡ woff slw,lean out,tryng 6
01Nov25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16»½¶ :15»¶¶ 2 Mdn 9500 58-27 2 7 -- -- 7¹¢ 7¼¡ Peinado O M 126 b 29.20 Famous Talk126¨µ Cheap Bar126£ Return to Reason126¡ wpushed in gap,bpd1/8 8
04Oct25 LA6 ft 400Y twÂ :20¾^¹ :20^¿¹ 2 Ftr 6000 64-53 5 7 8¸¡ -- 8¸£ 8º¢ Peinado O M 126 b 67.20 Bandita126«¬ Surprise Temptation126¡ Got You Figured126«¬ wbpd both sides,no rlly 8
13Sep25 LA3 ft 300Y nw :15½½¸ :15»¾¿ 2 Mdn 8500 85-69 7 5 -- -- 6¶¡ 5¶¢ Peinado O M 126 b 2.90 Aj Big Cash126¨µ Cheap Bar126£ Eyedios126«¬ drift out,needed more 7
30Aug25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¿^¸ :15¾º¾ 2 k Mdn 9000 80-70 3 4 -- -- 2¨µ 2¡ Peinado O M 126 b 5.00 Morning Star K126¡ Up a Lazy River126¶ Panama Legacy126¨µ wide path, good try 6

5
8-1 Green

Quickie Shine(QH) (L1)
B.c.3 Mpshinning - Snug Fit by Seperate Interest, CA
Black and white diamonds, orange and white sleeves

65 Own: James T. Duffy
Trn: Mike Casselman (4-0-1-0)

JOSE M. NICASIO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $600 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $600

Track: 2 0 0 0 $600
13Dec25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¿¸¸ :15½¿» 2 Mdn 9000 80-68 7 1 -- -- 1¨µ 5£ Roman J 126 b 12.80 El Gambler J126¡ Sheza Chilitos128¨© Incoherent123¨µ brk in, led, weakened 7
29Nov25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^¿¶ :15½»¶ 2 Mdn 8500 74-62 7 6 -- -- 6¶¡ 6¸¡ Franco C 126 b 14.70 In the Book127«¬ Cartel Ravin126£ Hot American Badazz126«¬wbrk in/bpd st, no bid 7
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 LA 220Y ft :12.40hg 2/2 18 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.60hg 2/9

6
2-1 Black

Politically Potent(QH) (L1)
Sor.g.3 Apollitical Jess - Symbol of Faith by Tac It Like a Man, OK
White, green "KYE" emblem and shamrock, green cuffs on sleeves

64 Own: Kelly Yother Equine, LLC
Trn: Juan G Aleman (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN ARRIAGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $125
Life: 2 0 0 1 $1,400 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $975

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,275
30Nov25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¾º^ :15»¼¸ 2 Mdn 8500 83-71 1 6 -- -- 5¶¡ 3¶¡ Arriaga M 127 bfk 7.70 Favorite Mojo126«¬ Destello126¶¡ Politically Potent127¡wftg,drft in,lug late 7
04Apr25 RP2 mys 330Y twÁÄ :16¿¾½ :16»¾^ 2 lFtr 15000 83-56 3 8 8¡ -- 8¶£ 8¸¡ Ayala J R 124 bkL 8.90 1128 Ima Bigg Flash124¡ Starlight Cartel Df124¡ Merkaba124«¬wcrowhopd,chngd lane 9
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.60hg 2/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Politically Potent will race with Flipping Halter On

a
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